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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              13/11/2018 - 7:02 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 20-24 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   4:21,04
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ubilla Catalan,  21 Penalolen Master  6:40,00    6:30,19        
                 39,15      1:24,74 (45,59)
        2:14,63 (49,89)     3:04,62 (49,99)
        3:58,55 (53,93)     4:54,45 (55,90)
        5:43,63 (49,18)     6:30,19 (46,56)
  2 Jios, Eliana Ji  22 Culp              7:22,94    7:09,81        
                 45,32      1:38,70 (53,38)
        2:28,78 (50,08)     3:20,07 (51,29)
      4:22,38 (1:02,31)   5:26,72 (1:04,34)
        6:19,68 (52,96)     7:09,81 (50,13)
  3 Gaitan, Deborah  22 Nqe               7:30,00    7:10,79        
                 46,36      1:45,36 (59,00)
        2:40,35 (54,99)     3:33,70 (53,35)
        4:31,00 (57,30)     5:30,37 (59,37)
        6:24,08 (53,71)     7:10,79 (46,71)
 -- Bidoglio, Micae  20 Stsr              5:50,13         DQ        
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 25-29 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:57,78
      MUNDIAL:   4:52,13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Garcia, Maria F  28 Lafayette         6:02,00    5:59,70        
                 39,31      1:25,99 (46,68)
        2:12,41 (46,42)     2:56,47 (44,06)
        3:49,70 (53,23)     4:39,79 (50,09)
        5:20,37 (40,58)     5:59,70 (39,33)
  2 Rivas, Catherin  25 Montego-Arg       6:03,00    6:11,51        
                 40,47      1:26,67 (46,20)
        2:10,09 (43,42)     2:55,99 (45,90)
        3:51,24 (55,25)     4:45,59 (54,35)
        5:27,91 (42,32)     6:11,51 (43,60)
  3 Sosa, Micaela    27 Monster Team      6:20,00    6:15,65        
                 42,02      1:30,94 (48,92)
                                4:54,40 ( )
        5:36,39 (41,99)     6:15,65 (39,26)
  4 Casas, Maria     26 Culp              6:40,64    6:32,55        
                 40,76      1:26,87 (46,11)
        2:15,36 (48,49)     3:04,63 (49,27)
        4:02,12 (57,49)     5:00,81 (58,69)
        5:47,19 (46,38)     6:32,55 (45,36)
  5 Parra, Belen     26 Cobb              6:53,11    6:36,97        
                 37,21      1:25,61 (48,40)
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        2:19,49 (53,88)     3:15,10 (55,61)
        4:09,34 (54,24)     5:04,54 (55,20)
        5:52,41 (47,87)     6:36,97 (44,56)
  6 Batarse Saieh,   27 H2o               7:30,00    7:30,35        
                 44,59      1:39,59 (55,00)
        2:37,81 (58,22)     3:37,58 (59,77)
      4:43,43 (1:05,85)   5:47,95 (1:04,52)
        6:38,46 (50,51)     7:30,35 (51,89)
  7 Tazzoli, Violet  29 Monster Team      7:55,00    8:14,99        
                 56,74    2:03,45 (1:06,71)
        3:01,52 (58,07)     4:01,09 (59,57)
      5:12,47 (1:11,38)   6:26,12 (1:13,65)
        7:23,40 (57,28)     8:14,99 (51,59)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 30-34 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:14,84
      MUNDIAL:   4:45,07
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Antunez, Mariel  34 Caou              6:03,40    6:10,02        
                 37,31      1:23,01 (45,70)
        2:11,78 (48,77)     2:59,58 (47,80)
        3:55,33 (55,75)     4:49,11 (53,78)
        5:30,77 (41,66)     6:10,02 (39,25)
  2 Andrade, Domeni  32 Guayaquil Club    6:02,70    6:25,13        
                 35,54      1:19,58 (44,04)
        2:09,82 (50,24)     3:02,17 (52,35)
        3:56,39 (54,22)     4:52,02 (55,63)
        5:37,97 (45,95)     6:25,13 (47,16)
  3 Venegas, Barbar  34 Santiago Deporte  6:56,00    6:39,68        
                 41,84      1:30,96 (49,12)
        2:23,15 (52,19)     3:16,77 (53,62)
        4:09,90 (53,13)     5:04,13 (54,23)
        5:51,99 (47,86)     6:39,68 (47,69)
  4 Rodriguez, Mela  30 Monster Team      7:30,00    6:48,65        
                 45,80      1:37,67 (51,87)
      3:26,58 (1:48,91)                    
            4:22,31 ( )     5:16,24 (53,93)
        6:02,49 (46,25)     6:48,65 (46,16)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 35-39 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:32,23
      MUNDIAL:   4:52,85
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Paula   36 A. L. Juvenil     6:00,78    5:49,14        
                 36,30      1:18,46 (42,16)
        2:02,71 (44,25)     2:47,84 (45,13)
        3:37,87 (50,03)     4:28,17 (50,30)
        5:08,75 (40,58)     5:49,14 (40,39)
  2 Monteggia, Nata  38 Estudiantil Port  6:19,56    6:10,71        
                 37,48      1:24,39 (46,91)
        2:12,41 (48,02)     2:59,94 (47,53)
        3:53,23 (53,29)     4:45,35 (52,12)
        5:28,45 (43,10)     6:10,71 (42,26)
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  3 Diaz, Mariana    37 Psg               6:40,88    6:16,61        
                 39,15      1:25,15 (46,00)
        2:13,51 (48,36)     3:00,99 (47,48)
        3:56,69 (55,70)     4:52,60 (55,91)
        5:34,07 (41,47)     6:16,61 (42,54)
  4 Behrens, Eliana  35 Lnm               6:30,11    6:39,13        
                 47,31      1:41,35 (54,04)
        2:31,13 (49,78)     3:21,88 (50,75)
        4:14,68 (52,80)     5:08,08 (53,40)
        5:53,35 (45,27)     6:39,13 (45,78)
  5 Rios, Ana        38 Paraguay M        7:01,30    6:41,92        
                 39,79      1:33,31 (53,52)
        2:29,55 (56,24)     3:23,42 (53,87)
        4:17,30 (53,88)     5:13,05 (55,75)
        5:57,90 (44,85)     6:41,92 (44,02)
  6 Gaitero, Erica   38 Rfc - Argentina   8:00,00    7:08,74        
                 48,61      1:42,29 (53,68)
        2:31,89 (49,60)     3:23,92 (52,03)
      4:26,90 (1:02,98)   5:27,72 (1:00,82)
        6:17,91 (50,19)     7:08,74 (50,83)
  7 Bazaes, Karen A  35 Msm               7:45,00    7:41,78        
            4:44,55 ( )   5:52,14 (1:07,59)
        6:48,73 (56,59)     7:41,78 (53,05)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 40-44 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:29,79
      MUNDIAL:   5:00,82
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 NunEZ, Claudia   44 Aapat             5:29,79    5:34,00        
                 34,65      1:14,16 (39,51)
        1:56,60 (42,44)     2:39,00 (42,40)
        3:27,20 (48,20)     4:16,73 (49,53)
        4:55,88 (39,15)     5:34,00 (38,12)
  2 Grometbauer, Cy  41 Area Club         5:53,33    5:53,31        
                 36,93                     
            2:03,15 ( )     2:49,51 (46,36)
        3:40,93 (51,42)     4:33,48 (52,55)
        5:13,20 (39,72)     5:53,31 (40,11)
  3 Keller, Sofia M  42 Litoral DE Natac  6:28,14    6:36,68        
                 44,63      1:33,70 (49,07)
        2:23,74 (50,04)     3:15,93 (52,19)
        4:09,38 (53,45)     5:03,82 (54,44)
        5:50,99 (47,17)     6:36,68 (45,69)
  4 Andres, Juliana  41 Caou              7:00,12    6:49,55        
                 45,24      1:39,42 (54,18)
        2:34,09 (54,67)     3:28,98 (54,89)
        4:23,25 (54,27)     5:18,86 (55,61)
        6:05,58 (46,72)     6:49,55 (43,97)
  5 Vieyro, Carolin  44 Culp              7:20,01    7:05,88        
                 46,74      1:39,85 (53,11)
        2:37,02 (57,17)     3:33,88 (56,86)
        4:30,51 (56,63)     5:29,79 (59,28)
        6:18,92 (49,13)     7:05,88 (46,96)
  6 Trobo, Rebeca    43 Psg               8:13,46    7:30,33        
                 52,97                     
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            2:49,92 ( )     3:46,15 (56,23)
      4:51,37 (1:05,22)   5:54,05 (1:02,68)
        6:42,46 (48,41)     7:30,33 (47,87)
  7 Reyes, Veronica  44 Psg               8:06,47    7:47,33        
                 53,73    1:54,13 (1:00,40)
      2:56,03 (1:01,90)   3:58,54 (1:02,51)
      5:00,04 (1:01,50)   6:01,74 (1:01,70)
        6:54,20 (52,46)     7:47,33 (53,13)
  8 Delgadillo, Jul  43 Providencia       7:58,00    8:01,87        
                 49,39      1:48,51 (59,12)
      2:55,55 (1:07,04)   3:59,54 (1:03,99)
      5:01,88 (1:02,34)   6:06,59 (1:04,71)
        7:04,95 (58,36)     8:01,87 (56,92)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 45-49 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:34,80
      MUNDIAL:   5:00,29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Correa, Diana    46 Paraguay M        5:34,38    5:32,70S       
                 34,04      1:14,90 (40,86)
        1:58,45 (43,55)     2:43,87 (45,42)
        3:29,56 (45,69)     4:17,26 (47,70)
        4:55,88 (38,62)     5:32,70 (36,82)
  2 Daners, Gloria   49 Master Uruguay    6:22,22    6:17,37        
                 43,15      1:30,34 (47,19)
        2:20,50 (50,16)     3:09,84 (49,34)
        4:03,35 (53,51)     4:55,60 (52,25)
        5:36,31 (40,71)     6:17,37 (41,06)
  3 Casenave, Cecil  45 Caou              6:30,00    6:20,08        
                 45,56      1:35,26 (49,70)
        2:28,16 (52,90)     3:18,88 (50,72)
        4:08,78 (49,90)     4:57,80 (49,02)
        5:39,66 (41,86)     6:20,08 (40,42)
  4 Bibiloni, Maria  45 Culp              6:52,50    6:52,99        
                 49,80      1:45,06 (55,26)
        2:37,90 (52,84)     3:31,78 (53,88)
        4:27,52 (55,74)     5:23,24 (55,72)
        6:08,48 (45,24)     6:52,99 (44,51)
  5 Gabriel, Sara G  46 Nautico Uniao     7:25,00    7:17,87        
                 54,32    1:56,59 (1:02,27)
        2:50,29 (53,70)     3:42,82 (52,53)
      4:43,52 (1:00,70)     5:43,26 (59,74)
        6:31,28 (48,02)     7:17,87 (46,59)
  6 Gibert, Maria L  47 Estudiantes       7:35,29    7:24,06        
                 53,12                     
            2:51,99 ( )     3:48,28 (56,29)
      4:48,96 (1:00,68)   5:49,02 (1:00,06)
        6:37,58 (48,56)     7:24,06 (46,48)
  7 Diaz, Clara Gic  45 Germania -peru    8:09,52    8:10,86        
               1:08,81    2:26,58 (1:17,77)
                                4:25,99 ( )
        5:24,90 (58,91)   6:25,61 (1:00,71)
        7:22,38 (56,77)     8:10,86 (48,48)
 -- Pereira, Giseli  46 Pinheiros         5:30,00         NS        
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 Evento 101  Mujeres 50-54 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:04,68
      MUNDIAL:   5:10,96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Grober, Andrea   50 Cfa               6:33,48    6:34,19        
                 41,69      1:30,98 (49,29)
        2:24,02 (53,04)     3:17,17 (53,15)
        4:12,11 (54,94)     5:09,14 (57,03)
        5:52,62 (43,48)     6:34,19 (41,57)
  2 Silva, Catia     54 Lira T. C.        7:10,00    6:49,84        
                 45,52      1:39,65 (54,13)
        2:30,93 (51,28)     3:23,44 (52,51)
        4:23,21 (59,77)   5:23,66 (1:00,45)
        6:07,22 (43,56)     6:49,84 (42,62)
  3 Ferreyra, Silvi  53 Nqe               8:20,00    7:49,20        
                 57,30    2:01,57 (1:04,27)
      3:04,32 (1:02,75)   4:07,30 (1:02,98)
      5:11,92 (1:04,62)   6:13,83 (1:01,91)
        7:01,65 (47,82)     7:49,20 (47,55)
  4 Batarse Valenzu  50 H2o               8:15,00    8:01,05        
                 55,73                     
            2:56,74 ( )   4:00,59 (1:03,85)
      5:03,33 (1:02,74)   6:11,47 (1:08,14)
        7:07,75 (56,28)     8:01,05 (53,30)
  5 Lazarte, Patric  50 Peru Masters      7:20,52    8:02,07        
                 52,06      1:50,76 (58,70)
        2:50,07 (59,31)                    
            4:55,60 ( )   6:02,09 (1:06,49)
      8:02,07 (1:59,98)                    
  6 Gimenez, Cynthi  52 Daa               8:45,00    8:34,78        
               1:01,94    2:12,63 (1:10,69)
            5:34,26 ( )   6:45,69 (1:11,43)
      9:34,33 (2:48,64)         8:34,78 ( )
 -- Zickmann, Anja   50 Germania -peru    7:59,31         DQ        
 -- Karothy, Maria   54 Lnm               7:33,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 55-59 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:10,09
      MUNDIAL:   5:39,30
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Passalacqua, Cr  56 Monster Team      6:30,03    6:43,85        
                 42,91      1:33,06 (50,15)
        2:27,86 (54,80)     3:22,12 (54,26)
        4:18,14 (56,02)     5:14,48 (56,34)
        5:59,81 (45,33)     6:43,85 (44,04)
  2 Ferari, Claudia  56 Estadio Espanol   6:57,30    6:56,49        
                 46,23      1:39,38 (53,15)
        2:32,70 (53,32)     3:26,37 (53,67)
        4:25,73 (59,36)     5:25,29 (59,56)
        6:11,04 (45,75)     6:56,49 (45,45)
  3 Carrillo, Victo  56 Psg               8:04,70    7:44,46        
                 56,53    1:59,93 (1:03,40)
      3:01,52 (1:01,59)     3:59,20 (57,68)
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      5:00,07 (1:00,87)   6:03,28 (1:03,21)
        6:56,96 (53,68)     7:44,46 (47,50)
  4 Barra, Denise M  58 Bom Pastor        7:32,85    7:52,59        
                 48,85    1:51,00 (1:02,15)
      2:56,78 (1:05,78)   4:02,32 (1:05,54)
      5:06,26 (1:03,94)   6:13,01 (1:06,75)
        7:02,90 (49,89)     7:52,59 (49,69)
  5 Santander, Myri  57 CD Quebrada Blan  7:50,99    7:52,82        
                 56,23    1:59,74 (1:03,51)
      3:00,45 (1:00,71)   4:05,24 (1:04,79)
      5:09,83 (1:04,59)   6:14,87 (1:05,04)
        7:05,07 (50,20)     7:52,82 (47,75)
  6 Amodeo, Marisa   55 Ubc               8:15,25    8:08,60        
               1:00,57    2:06,81 (1:06,24)
      3:12,74 (1:05,93)                    
            5:22,93 ( )   6:26,18 (1:03,25)
        7:18,65 (52,47)     8:08,60 (49,95)
  7 Giraud, Teresa   55 Providencia       9:30,00    9:37,34        
               1:04,82    2:17,00 (1:12,18)
      3:27,52 (1:10,52)   4:40,66 (1:13,14)
      6:04,17 (1:23,51)   7:30,24 (1:26,07)
      8:33,67 (1:03,43)   9:37,34 (1:03,67)
 -- Aveggio, Maria   55 Estadio Espanol   9:40,00         NS        
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 60-64 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:53,85
      MUNDIAL:   5:51,81
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Escutia, Ana     61 Lnm               7:12,48    7:27,43        
                 48,85      1:44,58 (55,73)
                                3:40,70 ( )
      4:41,40 (1:00,70)   5:44,30 (1:02,90)
        6:36,46 (52,16)     7:27,43 (50,97)
  2 Mehmed, Laura    60 Cavs              7:44,00    7:36,33        
                 49,86      1:47,30 (57,44)
      2:49,17 (1:01,87)   3:51,44 (1:02,27)
        4:51,33 (59,89)     5:51,12 (59,79)
        6:44,28 (53,16)     7:36,33 (52,05)
  3 Barros, Graciet  63 D Stak            8:00,00    7:54,27        
                 54,10    1:54,15 (1:00,05)
      2:57,77 (1:03,62)   4:02,62 (1:04,85)
      5:08,61 (1:05,99)   6:16,92 (1:08,31)
        7:06,91 (49,99)     7:54,27 (47,36)
  4 Barbosa, Mirta   61 Cae               8:09,87    8:13,98        
                 51,99    1:55,21 (1:03,22)
      3:00,78 (1:05,57)   4:07,87 (1:07,09)
      5:10,69 (1:02,82)   6:19,04 (1:08,35)
      7:19,66 (1:00,62)     8:13,98 (54,32)
  5 Prieto, Adriana  64 Ubc               9:45,55    9:44,23        
            6:09,95 ( )   7:33,05 (1:23,10)
      8:40,40 (1:07,35)   9:44,23 (1:03,83)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 65-69 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 7:07,28
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      MUNDIAL:   6:31,71
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canaval Landazu  67 Club Terrazas     7:40,00    7:31,11        
                 52,72    1:55,74 (1:03,02)
        2:50,27 (54,53)     3:46,07 (55,80)
      4:52,38 (1:06,31)   5:57,92 (1:05,54)
        6:45,29 (47,37)     7:31,11 (45,82)
  2 Quintero, Myria  69 Acuacol Master    8:00,00    8:26,32        
               1:03,11    2:09,63 (1:06,52)
      3:23,44 (1:13,81)   4:31,41 (1:07,97)
      5:40,91 (1:09,50)   6:50,20 (1:09,29)
        7:39,15 (48,95)     8:26,32 (47,17)
  3 Costa, Margarid  67 D Stak           10:02,59    9:52,02        
               1:05,48    2:20,70 (1:15,22)
      3:35,40 (1:14,70)   4:50,22 (1:14,82)
      6:13,34 (1:23,12)   7:39,59 (1:26,25)
      8:46,52 (1:06,93)   9:52,02 (1:05,50)
  4 Sandoval, Eliza  69 Providencia      11:00,00   10:56,65        
               1:20,05    3:02,43 (1:42,38)
      4:23,90 (1:21,47)   5:48,60 (1:24,70)
      7:16,21 (1:27,61)   8:41,57 (1:25,36)
      9:50,73 (1:09,16)  10:56,65 (1:05,92)
  5 Migdal, Ana      66 Master Uruguay   11:31,76   11:32,57        
               1:25,93    3:02,04 (1:36,11)
      4:34,85 (1:32,81)   6:05,32 (1:30,47)
      7:39,88 (1:34,56)   9:17,18 (1:37,30)
     10:26,65 (1:09,47)  11:32,57 (1:05,92)
  6 Papa, Bianca     69 Mig Reis         12:00,00   12:29,81        
               1:28,54    3:10,42 (1:41,88)
      4:38,64 (1:28,22)   6:08,58 (1:29,94)
      8:00,98 (1:52,40)   9:53,21 (1:52,23)
     11:10,10 (1:16,89)  12:29,81 (1:19,71)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 70-74 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 7:54,59
      MUNDIAL:   6:56,79
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Risso, Mercedes  73 Paineiras        11:00,00   10:42,27        
                                2:33,19 ( )
      3:53,87 (1:20,68)   5:14,61 (1:20,74)
      6:55,99 (1:41,38)   8:34,80 (1:38,81)
      9:39,17 (1:04,37)  10:42,27 (1:03,10)
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 75-79 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:06,72
      MUNDIAL:   7:11,33
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
 -- Freitas, Herile  76 Mig Reis          9:00,00        DNF        
      SW10.2 No completa la distancia total – DNF - misc
 
 Evento 101  Mujeres 90-94 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
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 SUDAMERICANO: S 13:55,37
      MUNDIAL:   13:55,37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ronai, Nora      94 Mig Reis         16:01,13   17:12,67        
               2:15,60    5:08,23 (2:52,63)
      7:25,54 (2:17,31)   9:38,25 (2:12,71)
     11:48,06 (2:09,81)  14:03,24 (2:15,18)
     15:39,56 (1:36,32)  17:12,67 (1:33,11)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              13/11/2018 - 7:02 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 20-24 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   4:02,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Sosa, Ezequiel   24 Nqe               4:58,98    4:54,98        
                 12,85      1:12,59 (59,74)
        1:50,84 (38,25)     2:28,18 (37,34)
        3:06,95 (38,77)     3:45,60 (38,65)
        4:20,90 (35,30)     4:54,98 (34,08)
  2 Brondo, Fausto   22 Aec               4:48,50    4:56,31        
                 31,41      1:07,36 (35,95)
        1:42,87 (35,51)     2:18,95 (36,08)
        3:04,17 (45,22)     3:48,91 (44,74)
        4:23,75 (34,84)     4:56,31 (32,56)
  3 Caamano, Franci  23 Psg               5:30,18    5:13,15        
                 32,75      1:11,01 (38,26)
        1:51,19 (40,18)     2:31,48 (40,29)
        3:16,58 (45,10)     4:02,26 (45,68)
        4:38,71 (36,45)     5:13,15 (34,44)
  4 Nascimento, Joa  20 Bardi Swimming T  5:30,00    5:17,72        
  5 Nahuel, Romagno  24 Iacc              5:31,00    5:53,16        
                 32,38      1:13,32 (40,94)
        2:00,42 (47,10)     2:46,73 (46,31)
        3:37,84 (51,11)     4:29,39 (51,55)
        5:11,81 (42,42)     5:53,16 (41,35)
  6 Carrera, Nicola  20 Psg               6:24,38    6:12,42        
                 39,55      1:28,67 (49,12)
        2:18,09 (49,42)     3:06,54 (48,45)
        3:57,48 (50,94)     4:49,43 (51,95)
        5:32,15 (42,72)     6:12,42 (40,27)
  7 Lopez, Tomas Ma  22 Nqe               6:11,34    6:34,34        
                 37,87      1:27,24 (49,37)
        2:18,17 (50,93)     3:07,56 (49,39)
        4:04,63 (57,07)     5:03,34 (58,71)
        5:50,01 (46,67)     6:34,34 (44,33)
 -- Broggi, Santiag  23 Master Uruguay    5:02,02         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 25-29 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:34,11
      MUNDIAL:   4:14,51
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Baldoino, Igor   28 Praia Clube       4:45,00    4:31,99S       
  2 Augusto, Diego   25 Cdm Moreno        4:53,85    4:57,98        
                 29,90      1:06,40 (36,50)
        1:45,13 (38,73)     2:23,06 (37,93)
        3:05,77 (42,71)     3:49,39 (43,62)
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        4:23,20 (33,81)     4:57,98 (34,78)
  3 Aita, Martin     25 Monster Team      5:30,00    5:05,49        
                 32,27      1:09,86 (37,59)
        1:48,87 (39,01)     2:26,94 (38,07)
        3:09,90 (42,96)     3:54,17 (44,27)
        4:30,11 (35,94)     5:05,49 (35,38)
  4 Agudelo, Jorge   27 Acuacol Master    6:45,00    5:16,79        
                 29,25      1:06,07 (36,82)
        1:45,98 (39,91)     2:26,07 (40,09)
        3:14,30 (48,23)     4:05,19 (50,89)
        4:42,46 (37,27)     5:16,79 (34,33)
  5 Sanz, Lautaro M  25 Ciac              5:40,16    5:20,28        
                 31,59      1:09,68 (38,09)
        1:51,69 (42,01)     2:31,56 (39,87)
        3:19,50 (47,94)     4:06,71 (47,21)
        4:44,62 (37,91)     5:20,28 (35,66)
  6 Junior, Julio C  26 Curitibano        6:00,00    5:21,09        
                 32,39      1:15,84 (43,45)
        1:57,86 (42,02)     2:40,81 (42,95)
        3:22,49 (41,68)     4:06,83 (44,34)
        4:46,63 (39,80)     5:21,09 (34,46)
  7 Giordano, Damia  27 Cdkrc             5:59,39    5:34,85        
  8 Lucero, Rodrigo  25 Iacc              5:20,20    5:36,32        
                 32,27      1:11,74 (39,47)
        1:53,98 (42,24)     2:37,00 (43,02)
        3:27,66 (50,66)     4:18,03 (50,37)
        4:57,11 (39,08)     5:36,32 (39,21)
  9 Martin, Salas B  25 Atlantis Mdp      6:00,00    5:39,93        
                 35,78      1:21,31 (45,53)
        2:09,95 (48,64)     2:56,57 (46,62)
        3:41,06 (44,49)     4:26,50 (45,44)
        5:05,09 (38,59)     5:39,93 (34,84)
 10 Morales, Brian   25 Lnm               5:46,30    5:49,10        
                 34,13      1:14,69 (40,56)
        1:59,78 (45,09)     2:42,63 (42,85)
        3:33,68 (51,05)     4:25,23 (51,55)
        5:06,41 (41,18)     5:49,10 (42,69)
 11 Zinna, Thaiel F  25 Nqe               6:07,12    5:51,43        
                 38,85      1:24,12 (45,27)
        2:10,27 (46,15)     2:54,35 (44,08)
        3:44,64 (50,29)     4:35,25 (50,61)
        5:15,33 (40,08)     5:51,43 (36,10)
 12 Soldano, Miguel  29 Casla             6:23,24    6:23,06        
                 37,50      1:23,76 (46,26)
        2:13,35 (49,59)     3:01,38 (48,03)
        4:00,18 (58,80)     4:57,34 (57,16)
        5:40,79 (43,45)     6:23,06 (42,27)
 13 Nunez, Juan Car  29 Providencia       7:35,00    7:59,03        
                 48,70      1:43,03 (54,33)
      2:47,87 (1:04,84)   3:51,40 (1:03,53)
      4:54,03 (1:02,63)   5:58,40 (1:04,37)
      7:00,17 (1:01,77)     7:59,03 (58,86)
 -- Argat, Damian H  29 Club Del Progres  5:20,00         NS        
 -- Baez, Sebastian  29 Fonosub           5:41,45         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 30-34 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
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 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:37,15
      MUNDIAL:   4:19,69
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Marino, Leonir   30 A. L. Juvenil     4:38,58    4:32,95S       
                 29,45      1:02,71 (33,26)
        1:38,58 (35,87)     2:14,31 (35,73)
        2:52,18 (37,87)     3:30,78 (38,60)
        4:02,61 (31,83)     4:32,95 (30,34)
  2 Peretti, Jose I  30 Iacc              4:54,08    5:03,60        
                 30,91      1:06,11 (35,20)
        1:45,13 (39,02)     2:23,40 (38,27)
        3:08,13 (44,73)     3:53,09 (44,96)
        4:28,30 (35,21)     5:03,60 (35,30)
  3 Montero Poblete  32 Estadio Espanol   5:15,50    5:08,22        
                 31,14      1:07,52 (36,38)
        1:48,19 (40,67)     2:27,12 (38,93)
        3:10,21 (43,09)     3:54,01 (43,80)
        4:31,43 (37,42)     5:08,22 (36,79)
  4 Muller, Jhonata  31 Psg               5:15,46    5:10,47        
                 31,38      1:07,87 (36,49)
        1:49,95 (42,08)     2:30,76 (40,81)
        3:14,79 (44,03)     3:58,20 (43,41)
        4:34,59 (36,39)     5:10,47 (35,88)
  5 Barrio, Arturo   31 Psg               5:35,72    5:22,94        
                 34,32      1:15,51 (41,19)
        1:57,68 (42,17)     2:38,86 (41,18)
        3:24,97 (46,11)     4:10,86 (45,89)
        4:47,80 (36,94)     5:22,94 (35,14)
  6 Costa, Ramiro    33 Uthgra            5:37,65    5:41,04        
                 33,48      1:13,88 (40,40)
        1:59,24 (45,36)     2:44,79 (45,55)
        3:34,93 (50,14)     4:25,00 (50,07)
        5:02,94 (37,94)     5:41,04 (38,10)
  7 Dicuru, Luis Da  32 Lqblo             6:15,20    5:48,19        
                 33,65      1:16,70 (43,05)
        2:00,98 (44,28)     2:45,93 (44,95)
        3:35,47 (49,54)     4:27,73 (52,26)
        5:09,49 (41,76)     5:48,19 (38,70)
  8 Marrapodi, Rodr  32 Open Park         6:12,00    6:00,77        
                 37,23      1:21,47 (44,24)
        2:07,60 (46,13)     2:54,07 (46,47)
        3:47,40 (53,33)     4:39,80 (52,40)
        5:20,87 (41,07)     6:00,77 (39,90)
  9 Venegas, Carlos  30 Lqblo             6:30,00    6:04,24        
                 38,97      1:26,53 (47,56)
        2:11,05 (44,52)     2:55,31 (44,26)
        3:47,60 (52,29)     4:39,11 (51,51)
        5:22,22 (43,11)     6:04,24 (42,02)
 10 Basso, Juan Ign  32 Casla             6:15,00    6:16,72        
                 35,76      1:20,72 (44,96)
        2:12,02 (51,30)     3:02,44 (50,42)
        3:55,14 (52,70)     4:50,55 (55,41)
        5:34,85 (44,30)     6:16,72 (41,87)
 11 Saa, Marcelo Ja  31 Acuatico Manabi   6:25,39    6:17,32        
                 39,18      1:26,66 (47,48)
        2:13,01 (46,35)     2:56,93 (43,92)
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        3:53,94 (57,01)     4:52,37 (58,43)
        5:34,84 (42,47)     6:17,32 (42,48)
 -- Sevieri, Eduard  34 Competition       4:47,15         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 35-39 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:48,24
      MUNDIAL:   4:24,36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Mosto, Gianmarc  37 Peru Masters      4:52,37    4:43,93S       
                 30,48      1:05,95 (35,47)
        1:42,97 (37,02)     2:19,40 (36,43)
        2:58,09 (38,69)     3:37,11 (39,02)
        4:10,91 (33,80)     4:43,93 (33,02)
  2 Varde, Mariano   38 Carp              4:50,89    4:50,54        
                 30,59      1:05,59 (35,00)
        1:43,47 (37,88)     2:19,81 (36,34)
        3:01,28 (41,47)     3:43,23 (41,95)
        4:17,73 (34,50)     4:50,54 (32,81)
  3 Garis, Damian    39 Daa               5:15,00    5:05,81        
                 30,58      1:07,55 (36,97)
        1:48,37 (40,82)     2:27,12 (38,75)
        3:10,36 (43,24)     3:52,09 (41,73)
        4:29,87 (37,78)     5:05,81 (35,94)
  4 Zorrilla, Gusta  36 Daa               5:15,00    5:14,24        
                 33,34      1:11,95 (38,61)
        1:50,83 (38,88)     2:29,92 (39,09)
        3:15,08 (45,16)     4:01,47 (46,39)
        4:37,97 (36,50)     5:14,24 (36,27)
  5 Cardozo, Angel   38 Lnm               6:00,00    5:16,79        
                 31,62      1:09,94 (38,32)
        1:51,00 (41,06)     2:30,91 (39,91)
        3:16,65 (45,74)     4:03,21 (46,56)
        4:41,18 (37,97)     5:16,79 (35,61)
  6 Gauna, Claudio   39 Psg               5:30,01    5:21,72        
                 32,14      1:10,91 (38,77)
        1:52,96 (42,05)     2:34,31 (41,35)
        3:22,30 (47,99)     4:10,19 (47,89)
        4:46,06 (35,87)     5:21,72 (35,66)
  7 Olivares Gonzal  35 Lqblo             5:45,10    5:22,64        
                 32,87      1:12,77 (39,90)
        1:55,17 (42,40)     2:37,87 (42,70)
        3:24,22 (46,35)     4:09,92 (45,70)
        4:47,26 (37,34)     5:22,64 (35,38)
  8 Crosara, Hugo    35 BR Masters        6:00,00    5:23,32        
                 33,93      1:13,67 (39,74)
        1:57,08 (43,41)     2:39,57 (42,49)
        3:27,14 (47,57)     4:14,68 (47,54)
        4:49,42 (34,74)     5:23,32 (33,90)
  9 Ferraro, Fabian  37 Daa               5:45,00    5:36,50        
                 35,02      1:15,62 (40,60)
        2:00,63 (45,01)     2:45,23 (44,60)
        3:34,22 (48,99)     4:21,37 (47,15)
        4:59,14 (37,77)     5:36,50 (37,36)
 10 Barloqui, Leona  35 Daa               6:20,00    6:06,35        
                 36,45      1:20,64 (44,19)
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        2:07,56 (46,92)     2:53,69 (46,13)
        3:48,36 (54,67)     4:44,12 (55,76)
        5:26,82 (42,70)     6:06,35 (39,53)
 11 Silva, Nicolas   37 Monster Team      6:05,00    6:06,49        
                 40,76      1:26,78 (46,02)
        2:13,03 (46,25)     2:57,68 (44,65)
        3:49,17 (51,49)     4:40,29 (51,12)
        5:23,64 (43,35)     6:06,49 (42,85)
 12 Martinez, Jose   39 Sportsman Club    6:20,00    6:39,49        
                 41,92      1:34,06 (52,14)
        2:24,02 (49,96)     3:13,91 (49,89)
        4:12,08 (58,17)     5:10,82 (58,74)
        5:55,71 (44,89)     6:39,49 (43,78)
 13 Ariceta, Marian  38 Monster Team      7:45,00    7:37,84        
                 56,03    1:58,23 (1:02,20)
      2:58,77 (1:00,54)   3:59,33 (1:00,56)
        4:54,28 (54,95)     5:50,97 (56,69)
        6:43,56 (52,59)     7:37,84 (54,28)
 -- Aillapan, Gabri  35 Lqblo             6:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 40-44 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:51,63
      MUNDIAL:   4:30,68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Morais, Hugo So  43 Bardi Swimming T  5:05,49    5:06,90        
  2 Domes, Facundo   42 Psg               5:10,44    5:10,03        
                 32,63      1:09,15 (36,52)
        1:50,01 (40,86)     2:30,08 (40,07)
        3:15,16 (45,08)     4:00,84 (45,68)
        4:35,77 (34,93)     5:10,03 (34,26)
  3 Beccari, Adrian  41 BR Masters        5:09,13    5:10,09        
                 34,13      1:13,71 (39,58)
        1:56,90 (43,19)     2:38,18 (41,28)
        3:19,78 (41,60)     4:01,50 (41,72)
        4:37,51 (36,01)     5:10,09 (32,58)
  4 Zoschke, James   42 BR Masters        5:40,70    5:24,91        
                 34,63      1:15,24 (40,61)
        1:57,91 (42,67)     2:39,80 (41,89)
        3:24,65 (44,85)     4:08,84 (44,19)
        4:47,83 (38,99)     5:24,91 (37,08)
  5 Plaza, Freddy F  42 Acuatico Manabi   6:45,87    5:48,95        
                 35,83      1:17,74 (41,91)
        2:03,46 (45,72)     2:47,26 (43,80)
        3:36,94 (49,68)     4:28,36 (51,42)
        5:09,69 (41,33)     5:48,95 (39,26)
  6 Barrera, Camilo  43 Enr               6:13,50    5:57,56        
                 37,10      1:20,30 (43,20)
        2:07,61 (47,31)     2:54,72 (47,11)
        3:43,91 (49,19)     4:34,98 (51,07)
        5:16,76 (41,78)     5:57,56 (40,80)
  7 Crespo, Pablo    41 Enr               6:12,50    6:03,04        
                 39,06      1:25,57 (46,51)
        2:10,63 (45,06)     2:54,64 (44,01)
        3:47,33 (52,69)     4:41,70 (54,37)
        5:23,47 (41,77)     6:03,04 (39,57)
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  8 Antunez, Rodrig  40 Aapat             6:30,00    6:10,70        
  9 Barvece, Angel   42 Monster Team      6:20,00    6:28,37        
                 41,34      1:30,00 (48,66)
        2:25,08 (55,08)     3:17,94 (52,86)
        4:08,92 (50,98)     5:01,39 (52,47)
        5:47,13 (45,74)     6:28,37 (41,24)
 10 Cedeno, Orlando  40 Acuatico Manabi   7:15,36    6:57,67        
                 42,77      1:33,34 (50,57)
        2:30,58 (57,24)   3:31,65 (1:01,07)
        4:28,24 (56,59)     5:25,03 (56,79)
        6:13,13 (48,10)     6:57,67 (44,54)
 -- Almada, Jorge    40 Lnm               6:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 45-49 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:44,28
      MUNDIAL:   4:31,36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Marques, Eduard  45 Nautico Uniao     5:08,00    5:20,94        
                 32,60      1:09,30 (36,70)
        1:49,33 (40,03)     2:31,02 (41,69)
        3:19,89 (48,87)     4:06,53 (46,64)
        4:44,67 (38,14)     5:20,94 (36,27)
  2 Larreburu, Mari  46 Ubc               5:45,28    5:31,54        
                 36,36      1:18,23 (41,87)
        2:03,27 (45,04)     2:48,61 (45,34)
        3:33,07 (44,46)     4:16,70 (43,63)
        4:54,90 (38,20)     5:31,54 (36,64)
  3 Rosa, Alexandre  46 Lira T. C.        5:55,55    5:40,40        
                 34,31      1:15,64 (41,33)
        2:02,89 (47,25)     2:48,88 (45,99)
        3:34,90 (46,02)     4:22,41 (47,51)
        5:01,98 (39,57)     5:40,40 (38,42)
  4 Clement, Fernan  45 Arnm              6:05,30    5:52,81        
                 36,91      1:18,24 (41,33)
        2:07,45 (49,21)     2:54,99 (47,54)
        3:45,34 (50,35)     4:36,86 (51,52)
        5:16,66 (39,80)     5:52,81 (36,15)
  5 Pavan, Walter    47 Lnm               6:07,73    5:54,13        
                 38,96      1:23,35 (44,39)
        2:10,05 (46,70)     2:57,67 (47,62)
        3:45,78 (48,11)     4:34,10 (48,32)
        5:14,89 (40,79)     5:54,13 (39,24)
  6 Gabriel, Doming  47 Psg               6:17,31    5:59,45        
                 39,96      1:27,48 (47,52)
        2:13,36 (45,88)     2:56,66 (43,30)
        3:45,50 (48,84)     4:34,23 (48,73)
        5:17,63 (43,40)     5:59,45 (41,82)
  7 Saldana, Fernan  45 Estudiantes       6:10,00    5:59,74        
  8 Pizzuto, Elvio   46 Lnm               6:18,00    6:10,64        
  9 Civit, Francisc  48 Jockey Club BA    6:25,00    6:23,49        
                 45,97      1:40,03 (54,06)
        2:28,77 (48,74)     3:15,33 (46,56)
        4:07,85 (52,52)     5:00,31 (52,46)
        5:43,32 (43,01)     6:23,49 (40,17)
 10 Hernandez, Marc  46 Casa DE Padua     7:30,00    7:23,71        
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                 46,65      1:40,82 (54,17)
      2:46,28 (1:05,46)   3:51,51 (1:05,23)
        4:46,81 (55,30)     5:42,70 (55,89)
        6:36,27 (53,57)     7:23,71 (47,44)
 -- Filho, Ivan Gom  45 BR Masters        6:35,00         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 50-54 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:48,02
      MUNDIAL:   4:48,02
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ramalho, Renato  50 Curitibano        4:54,29    4:57,87        
                 30,88      1:06,73 (35,85)
        1:45,58 (38,85)     2:23,63 (38,05)
        3:06,80 (43,17)     3:50,04 (43,24)
        4:24,85 (34,81)     4:57,87 (33,02)
  2 Ferrero, Jorge   52 Lnm               6:15,00    5:46,42        
                 35,02      1:13,55 (38,53)
        2:00,66 (47,11)     2:47,41 (46,75)
        3:38,34 (50,93)     4:28,53 (50,19)
        5:09,29 (40,76)     5:46,42 (37,13)
  3 Correa, Fabio D  52 Okuda Swim Team   5:32,62    5:47,84        
                 35,58      1:17,96 (42,38)
        2:02,18 (44,22)     2:46,02 (43,84)
        3:36,18 (50,16)     4:27,21 (51,03)
        5:08,11 (40,90)     5:47,84 (39,73)
  4 Gallotti, Diego  52 Lnm               6:23,00    6:12,79        
                 44,98      1:35,82 (50,84)
        2:22,72 (46,90)     3:08,62 (45,90)
        3:58,81 (50,19)     4:49,63 (50,82)
        5:33,50 (43,87)     6:12,79 (39,29)
  5 Martinez, Rodol  51 Estadio Espanol   6:55,50    6:32,68        
                 42,60      1:36,00 (53,40)
      3:14,10 (1:38,10)     4:12,04 (57,94)
        5:10,64 (58,60)     5:52,52 (41,88)
        6:32,68 (40,16)                    
  6 Mionis, Roberto  50 Lnm               6:40,00    6:35,16        
                 40,37      1:27,53 (47,16)
        2:16,05 (48,52)     3:05,20 (49,15)
        4:02,35 (57,15)     5:00,70 (58,35)
        5:48,11 (47,41)     6:35,16 (47,05)
  7 Acchiardo, Carl  50 Providencia       7:15,00    6:36,51        
                 38,91      1:30,19 (51,28)
        2:23,02 (52,83)     3:14,98 (51,96)
        4:10,98 (56,00)     5:06,42 (55,44)
        5:52,12 (45,70)     6:36,51 (44,39)
  8 Lenzi, Julio Le  50 Psg               7:13,62    6:58,55        
  9 Pucci, Roberto   51 Lnm               6:40,00    7:07,78        
                 43,87      1:35,06 (51,19)
        2:27,28 (52,22)     3:20,47 (53,19)
      4:24,95 (1:04,48)   5:29,77 (1:04,82)
        6:19,01 (49,24)     7:07,78 (48,77)
 10 Zanni, Rodolfo   52 Santiago Deporte  7:30,00    7:54,98        
                 50,80    1:51,19 (1:00,39)
      2:52,23 (1:01,04)   3:52,80 (1:00,57)
      4:59,14 (1:06,34)   6:06,99 (1:07,85)
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        7:01,74 (54,75)     7:54,98 (53,24)
 11 Carreno, Luis C  54 Lnm               8:30,00    8:14,05        
                 49,13    1:50,08 (1:00,95)
      2:58,09 (1:08,01)   4:06,34 (1:08,25)
      5:10,40 (1:04,06)   6:15,38 (1:04,98)
      7:16,85 (1:01,47)     8:14,05 (57,20)
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 55-59 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:31,47
      MUNDIAL:   4:51,97
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Hase, Hayo       55 Psg               5:52,57    5:42,82        
                 35,28      1:17,13 (41,85)
        2:03,94 (46,81)     2:49,39 (45,45)
        3:38,55 (49,16)     4:28,68 (50,13)
        5:07,61 (38,93)     5:42,82 (35,21)
  2 Romero, Pablo B  55 Estadio Espanol   5:52,00    5:48,98        
                 36,30      1:18,19 (41,89)
        2:05,37 (47,18)     2:50,45 (45,08)
        3:39,52 (49,07)     4:29,65 (50,13)
        5:09,90 (40,25)     5:48,98 (39,08)
  3 Isaacs, Humbert  59 Acuacol Master    6:26,07    6:10,48        
                 38,07      1:22,96 (44,89)
        2:12,96 (50,00)     3:01,86 (48,90)
        3:54,04 (52,18)     4:45,77 (51,73)
        5:30,53 (44,76)     6:10,48 (39,95)
  4 Larrus, Gustavo  55 Montego-Arg       6:10,00    6:21,20        
                 42,01      1:30,09 (48,08)
        2:16,74 (46,65)     3:02,03 (45,29)
        4:00,76 (58,73)     4:58,74 (57,98)
        5:40,94 (42,20)     6:21,20 (40,26)
  5 Silva, Omar Sil  59 Cda Omar Silva N  6:48,29    6:27,57        
                 39,67      1:26,09 (46,42)
        2:18,76 (52,67)     3:08,94 (50,18)
        4:04,08 (55,14)     4:59,44 (55,36)
        5:44,48 (45,04)     6:27,57 (43,09)
  6 Taboada, Sergio  55 Estudiantes       6:35,20    6:30,41        
                 39,67      1:34,56 (54,89)
      3:15,46 (1:40,90)     4:10,01 (54,55)
        5:05,29 (55,28)     5:48,61 (43,32)
        6:30,30 (41,69)      6:30,41 (0,11)
  7 Valladolid, Wil  59 Peru Masters      7:10,36    6:50,68        
                 39,26      1:28,51 (49,25)
        2:23,91 (55,40)     3:21,60 (57,69)
        4:19,05 (57,45)     5:17,04 (57,99)
        6:04,05 (47,01)     6:50,68 (46,63)
  8 Tortello, Marce  57 Psg               7:09,25    7:01,03        
                 49,68      1:43,23 (53,55)
        2:35,40 (52,17)     3:28,06 (52,66)
        4:28,04 (59,98)     5:27,66 (59,62)
        6:15,37 (47,71)     7:01,03 (45,66)
  9 Prieto, Alberto  56 Lnm               6:59,99    7:19,83        
                 44,04    1:44,80 (1:00,76)
        2:43,00 (58,20)     3:40,86 (57,86)
        4:39,02 (58,16)     5:38,32 (59,30)
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      7:19,83 (1:41,51)                    
 10 Chiara, Claudio  56 Monster Team      7:45,00    7:50,01        
                 51,39      1:50,48 (59,09)
        2:48,38 (57,90)     3:46,59 (58,21)
      5:01,83 (1:15,24)   6:14,33 (1:12,50)
        7:05,19 (50,86)     7:50,01 (44,82)
 11 Manriquez, Patr  59 Providencia       7:42,00    7:50,07        
                 50,74      1:48,18 (57,44)
      2:53,39 (1:05,21)   3:56,19 (1:02,80)
        4:08,67 (12,48)     5:02,38 (53,71)
      6:59,86 (1:57,48)     7:50,07 (50,21)
 12 Filho, Carlyle   57 Ojf Treinamento   8:10,05   10:54,94        
               1:08,29    2:25,49 (1:17,20)
            5:47,31 ( )   7:17,84 (1:30,53)
      8:51,26 (1:33,42)  10:54,94 (2:03,68)
 -- Lecot, Alejandr  58 Daa               5:50,00         NS        
 -- Rizzi, HeCTOR R  55 Caou              5:45,45         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 60-64 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:33,02
      MUNDIAL:   5:04,54
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Negri, Carlos A  61 Lnm               7:00,00    6:52,70        
                 44,62      1:37,31 (52,69)
        2:30,13 (52,82)     3:23,06 (52,93)
        4:20,45 (57,39)     5:19,49 (59,04)
        6:06,72 (47,23)     6:52,70 (45,98)
  2 Colo, Walter Ra  61 Master Uruguay    7:30,00    8:06,03        
                 52,72    1:55,46 (1:02,74)
      3:02,88 (1:07,42)   4:06,40 (1:03,52)
      5:12,15 (1:05,75)   6:17,99 (1:05,84)
        7:15,75 (57,76)     8:06,03 (50,28)
  3 Vasquez, Franci  62 Estadio Espanol   8:30,00    8:47,28        
                 59,23    2:05,74 (1:06,51)
      3:18,67 (1:12,93)   4:29,91 (1:11,24)
      5:42,14 (1:12,23)   6:54,92 (1:12,78)
        7:51,87 (56,95)     8:47,28 (55,41)
 -- Minervino, Rica  64 Montego-Arg       8:50,00         NS        
 -- Arce, Armando A  61 Guayaquil Club    6:59,95         NS        
 -- Quiros, Cacho Q  60 Enr               6:30,00         NS        
 -- Silva, Carlos    64 BR Masters        6:45,45         NS        
 -- Hendrick, Marty  60 FL Aquatics       6:43,48         NS        
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 65-69 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:23,80
      MUNDIAL:   5:34,78
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Carlos  69 Lnm               6:45,00    6:24,30        
  2 Carrea, Daniel   68 Annadar           8:00,00    8:27,90        
                 56,04    2:08,55 (1:12,51)
      3:12,60 (1:04,05)   4:12,64 (1:00,04)
      5:25,34 (1:12,70)   6:36,40 (1:11,06)
        7:31,57 (55,17)     8:27,90 (56,33)
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  3 Berra, Guillerm  66 Monster Team      7:30,00    9:02,24        
                 55,59    1:58,92 (1:03,33)
      3:05,83 (1:06,91)   4:15,07 (1:09,24)
      5:38,84 (1:23,77)   7:01,58 (1:22,74)
      9:02,24 (2:00,66)                    
 -- Castro Torres,   65 Club Terrazas     7:43,00         DQ        
      SW8.3 Movimiento de piernas incorrecto durante el nado - mariposa
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 70-74 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 7:02,94
      MUNDIAL:   5:58,19
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canepa, Fernand  71 Peru Masters      7:20,58    7:21,27        
                 46,88      1:44,95 (58,07)
      2:47,21 (1:02,26)     3:45,74 (58,53)
      4:49,32 (1:03,58)   5:54,41 (1:05,09)
        6:41,11 (46,70)     7:21,27 (40,16)
  2 Jimenez Lascano  73 Emelec            9:00,00    8:25,55        
  3 Rios, Emerson    71 Mig Reis          8:50,71    8:50,69        
                 58,02    2:05,97 (1:07,95)
      3:14,17 (1:08,20)   4:20,98 (1:06,81)
      5:41,78 (1:20,80)   7:00,14 (1:18,36)
        7:56,03 (55,89)     8:50,69 (54,66)
  4 Oliva, Carlos    72 Cavs             11:00,00   10:05,99        
               1:16,35    2:46,63 (1:30,28)
      3:59,95 (1:13,32)   5:12,44 (1:12,49)
      6:32,71 (1:20,27)   7:52,44 (1:19,73)
      8:57,49 (1:05,05)  10:05,99 (1:08,50)
 
 Evento 102  Hombres 75-79 400 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 7:36,66
      MUNDIAL:   6:33,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jacob, Alfred    77 BR Masters        8:00,00    8:00,03        
                 56,42    2:01,04 (1:04,62)
        3:00,32 (59,28)   4:00,81 (1:00,49)
      5:07,19 (1:06,38)   6:15,27 (1:08,08)
        7:07,78 (52,51)     8:00,03 (52,25)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              13/11/2018 - 7:02 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   56,34
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bidoglio, Micae  20 Stsr              1:16,79    1:14,17        
                 34,61      1:14,17 (39,56)
  2 Lopasso, Ailin   21 Cdsa              1:18,32    1:17,89        
  3 Perez, Carla     23 Psg               1:23,21    1:23,83        
                 41,43      1:23,83 (42,40)
  4 Santori, Agusti  21 Montego-Arg       1:23,90    1:24,09        
                 37,73      1:24,09 (46,36)
  5 Martine Vignola  24 Monster Team           NT    1:36,89        
                 46,71      1:36,89 (50,18)
  6 Jios, Eliana Ji  22 Culp              1:42,88    1:38,37        
                 45,60      1:38,37 (52,77)
  7 Egea, Micaela Y  20 Nqe               1:31,21    1:43,42        
                 45,51      1:43,42 (57,91)
  8 Figueroa, Maria  22 Lnm               1:46,00    1:48,35        
                 48,08    1:48,35 (1:00,27)
 -- Gonzalez, Maria  24 Culp              1:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,45
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,18
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Feletto, Micael  25 LA Patriada       1:10,20    1:11,69        
  2 Ide, Paulina     27 H2o               1:20,00    1:19,77        
                 36,21      1:19,77 (43,56)
  3 Sosa, Micaela    27 Monster Team      1:18,00    1:20,95        
                 38,42      1:20,95 (42,53)
  4 Parra, Belen     26 Cobb              1:26,17    1:23,01        
                 38,90      1:23,01 (44,11)
  5 Casas, Maria     26 Culp              1:23,25    1:27,36        
                 39,61      1:27,36 (47,75)
  6 Cuello, Marcia   27 Nqe               1:40,00    1:28,96        
                 39,67      1:28,96 (49,29)
 -- Bello, Luisina   26 Coope             1:35,00         DQ        
 -- Matus, Loreto A  29 Msm               1:55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:04,46
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,11
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Balsano, Veroni  31 BR Masters        1:04,46    1:02,72S       
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                 30,67      1:02,72 (32,05)
  2 Salas, Maria Lo  30 Enmb              1:05,90    1:08,19        
                 30,93      1:08,19 (37,26)
  3 Gisele, Ledesma  31 Caou              1:11,00    1:09,95        
                 32,24      1:09,95 (37,71)
  4 Donadio, Daiana  34 Cavs              1:13,00    1:14,42        
                 35,24      1:14,42 (39,18)
  5 Maisano, Lucia   30 Cobb              1:15,40    1:14,45        
                 34,47      1:14,45 (39,98)
  6 Andrade, Domeni  32 Guayaquil Club    1:14,45    1:21,44        
                 38,44      1:21,44 (43,00)
  7 Venegas, Barbar  34 Santiago Deporte  1:24,00    1:28,33        
                 41,46      1:28,33 (46,87)
  8 Rodriguez, Mela  30 Monster Team      1:35,00    1:33,82        
                 44,10      1:33,82 (49,72)
  9 Peluffo, Eliana  34 Psg               1:53,62    1:59,64        
                 57,34    1:59,64 (1:02,30)
 -- Ruiz, Natalia Y  31 Providencia       1:40,00         NS        
 -- Paz, Suzani      33 BR Masters        1:07,00         NS        
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:05,36
      MUNDIAL:   1:01,88
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Robert  37 A. L. Juvenil     1:10,15    1:08,18        
                 32,08      1:08,18 (36,10)
  2 GoMEZ, Catalina  36 Brazadas          1:11,00    1:10,21        
                 33,40      1:10,21 (36,81)
  3 Santos, Maria    35 Okuda Swim Team   1:11,80    1:11,29        
                 34,78      1:11,29 (36,51)
  4 Rivas Cohene, L  35 Cit - Paraguay    1:16,20    1:12,84        
                 32,19      1:12,84 (40,65)
  5 Nieto, Cecilia   38 Cavs              1:22,00    1:15,05        
                 35,13      1:15,05 (39,92)
  6 Giacomini, Fabi  36 Nautico Uniao     1:16,00    1:17,13        
                 34,03      1:17,13 (43,10)
  7 Figueira, Nahon  37 Okuda Swim Team   1:11,90    1:19,33        
                 32,08      1:19,33 (47,25)
  8 Cier, Maria Jos  37 Geba              1:17,46    1:20,07        
                 36,57      1:20,07 (43,50)
  9 Rodriguez, Kare  39 Culp              1:27,00    1:25,49        
                 39,07      1:25,49 (46,42)
 10 Marin, Laura Ve  36 Ferro Carril      1:33,00    1:33,10        
                 44,59      1:33,10 (48,51)
 11 Astorga Candia,  38 Lqblo             1:46,00    1:43,07        
                 47,62      1:43,07 (55,45)
 -- Mesquida, Sabri  38 Casj              1:29,77         NS        
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:08,17
      MUNDIAL:     53,81
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Garrone, Maria   40 Cbbv              1:09,34    1:08,28        
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                 31,37      1:08,28 (36,91)
  2 NunEZ, Claudia   44 Aapat             1:10,93    1:11,84        
                 34,45      1:11,84 (37,39)
  3 Serafinoff, Ald  41 Coope             1:40,00    1:33,93        
                 41,28      1:33,93 (52,65)
  4 Cozzi, Maria     42 Uthgra            1:47,11    1:42,15        
                 48,20      1:42,15 (53,95)
  5 Reyes, Veronica  44 Psg               2:00,33    1:52,01        
                 55,51      1:52,01 (56,50)
  6 Aguerrido, Mari  44 Lnm               2:10,00    1:58,90        
                 57,64    1:58,90 (1:01,26)
 -- Roxana, Galloli  44 Cobb              2:40,00         DQ        
 -- Veglia, Gimena   41 Nqe               1:47,32         NS        
 -- Delgado, Maria   44 Lnm               1:35,00         NS        
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:10,47
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,47
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cruz, Valesca P  46 Vasco DA Gama     1:12,00    1:10,11        
                 33,72      1:10,11 (36,39)
  2 Correa, Diana    46 Paraguay M        1:12,68    1:11,20        
                 33,09      1:11,20 (38,11)
  3 Almeida, Maria   49 Paineiras         1:14,00    1:15,82        
                 36,85      1:15,82 (38,97)
  4 Casenave, Cecil  45 Caou              1:30,00    1:26,18        
                 42,53      1:26,18 (43,65)
  5 Ormeno, Carmen   45 H2o               1:45,00    1:38,11        
                 48,43      1:38,11 (49,68)
  6 Lagazzoli, Kari  46 Lnm               1:45,00    1:41,35        
                 48,91      1:41,35 (52,44)
  7 Daniels, Miriam  47 H2o               1:45,00    1:48,78        
                 52,88      1:48,78 (55,90)
  8 Martinez, Aleja  49 Aapat             1:58,00    1:59,17        
                 53,08    1:59,17 (1:06,09)
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:15,96
      MUNDIAL:   1:06,92
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Viglione, Claud  50 Cfa               1:24,35    1:24,78        
                 40,12      1:24,78 (44,66)
  2 Fernandez, Vero  53 Lnm               1:20,60    1:27,00        
                 36,75      1:27,00 (50,25)
  3 Garese, Daniela  54 Master Uruguay    1:48,00    1:39,82        
                 44,41      1:39,82 (55,41)
  4 Perez, Mariel    52 Annadar           1:35,00    1:40,27        
                 46,36      1:40,27 (53,91)
  5 Batarse Valenzu  50 H2o               1:51,00    1:55,11        
                 54,32    1:55,11 (1:00,79)
  6 Gonzalez, Laura  50 Ciac              2:09,33    1:59,74        
                 55,03    1:59,74 (1:04,71)
  7 Cia, Cintia      53 Daa               1:55,00    2:01,50        
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                 54,11    2:01,50 (1:07,39)
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:19,49
      MUNDIAL:   1:09,23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Parlagreco, Cla  59 Lnm               1:50,00    1:47,47        
                 48,67      1:47,47 (58,80)
  2 Carrillo, Victo  56 Psg               1:51,72    1:57,53        
                 57,84      1:57,53 (59,69)
  3 Giraud, Teresa   55 Providencia       2:05,00    2:03,72        
                 58,96    2:03,72 (1:04,76)
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:30,69
      MUNDIAL:   1:11,47
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Escutia, Ana     61 Lnm               1:35,25    1:38,46        
                 47,42      1:38,46 (51,04)
  2 Barros, Graciet  63 D Stak            1:50,00    1:48,50        
                 52,24      1:48,50 (56,26)
  3 Prieto, Adriana  64 Ubc               2:05,40    2:11,17        
               1:03,74    2:11,17 (1:07,43)
 -- Toledo, Liliana  63 Casla             1:45,41         NS        
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:39,50
      MUNDIAL:   1:20,86
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Helmreich, Mabe  66 Lnm               1:52,00    1:48,91        
                 50,86      1:48,91 (58,05)
  2 Costa, Margarid  67 D Stak            2:07,82    2:14,78        
               1:03,02    2:14,78 (1:11,76)
  3 Sandoval, Eliza  69 Providencia       2:45,00    2:36,40        
               1:18,20    2:36,40 (1:18,20)
  4 Papa, Bianca     69 Mig Reis          2:46,55    2:58,88        
               1:25,27    2:58,88 (1:33,61)
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:51,20
      MUNDIAL:   1:25,27
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Davis, Aida      70 Peru Masters      1:45,50    1:47,97S       
                 52,45      1:47,97 (55,52)
  2 Risso, Mercedes  73 Paineiras         2:25,00    2:30,63        
               1:09,46    2:30,63 (1:21,17)
 
 Evento 103  Mujeres 90-94 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
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 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:45,69
      MUNDIAL:   3:21,00
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ronai, Nora      94 Mig Reis          4:08,46    4:51,06        
               2:17,06    4:51,06 (2:34,00)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              13/11/2018 - 7:02 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   49,07
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Gusmano, Mauric  21 Aec               1:05,00    1:00,02        
                 27,80      1:00,02 (32,22)
  2 Bustos, Lucio    20 Psg                 59,36    1:00,20        
                 28,47      1:00,20 (31,73)
  3 Serra, Ignacio   22 Crr               1:01,00    1:01,91        
  4 Noe, Alan        20 Coope             1:05,00    1:02,22        
                 28,19      1:02,22 (34,03)
  5 Tucci, Gaston T  22 Lomas DE Zamora   1:04,90    1:03,40        
                 30,07      1:03,40 (33,33)
  6 Pucheta, Rodrig  23 Coope             1:04,00    1:04,63        
                 30,19      1:04,63 (34,44)
  7 Gavegno, Matias  24 Casla             1:05,81    1:05,52        
                 29,01      1:05,52 (36,51)
  8 Medero, Gaston   21 Montego-Arg       1:13,50    1:09,00        
                 31,21      1:09,00 (37,79)
  9 Abregu, Axel     22 Coope             1:08,00    1:09,83        
                 31,98      1:09,83 (37,85)
 10 Chaillot, Tomas  22 Monster Team           NT    1:09,90        
                 32,75      1:09,90 (37,15)
 11 Nahuel, Romagno  24 Iacc              1:09,35    1:13,20        
                 33,09      1:13,20 (40,11)
 12 Ariel, Vallejos  23 Cijcp             1:15,00    1:14,44        
                 32,80      1:14,44 (41,64)
 13 Ledesma, Federi  21 Nqe               1:19,21    1:16,23        
                 34,70      1:16,23 (41,53)
 14 Lopez, Tomas Ma  22 Nqe               1:14,97    1:25,50        
                 35,71      1:25,50 (49,79)
 15 GoMEZ, Enrique   21 Cobb              1:29,94    1:26,82        
                 37,29      1:26,82 (49,53)
 -- Guerra, Cid Gus  20 Bardi Swimming T  1:01,20         DQ        
      MSW3.10 Orden incorrecto en el ciclo de nado en mariposa Masters (brazada, patada)
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 52,92
      MUNDIAL:   52,45
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cury, Gabriel    29 A. L. Juvenil       55,50      56,18        
                 25,87        56,18 (30,31)
  2 Sarmiento, Anth  27 Master Valencia     59,33    1:00,28        
  3 Ocampos, Rodrig  28 Casla             1:02,35    1:01,49        
                 28,56      1:01,49 (32,93)
  4 Rojas, Rodrigo   27 Aec               1:02,00    1:01,94        
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                 28,49      1:01,94 (33,45)
  5 Aita, Martin     25 Monster Team      1:05,50    1:02,68        
                 28,60      1:02,68 (34,08)
  6 Trupiano, Andre  29 Lnm               1:06,00    1:03,21        
                 28,73      1:03,21 (34,48)
  7 Gioffre, Benjam  28 Universitario     1:11,00    1:07,58        
                 29,86      1:07,58 (37,72)
  8 Guerrero, Gonza  28 Cijcp             1:10,00    1:08,88        
  9 Nicolas, Lopez   25 Csd Don Bosco     1:09,16    1:10,67        
                 30,38      1:10,67 (40,29)
 10 Antunez, Pablo   25 Ncs               1:23,00    1:18,02        
                 35,06      1:18,02 (42,96)
 11 Federico, Sconz  28 Csd Don Bosco     1:26,73    1:22,92        
                 37,92      1:22,92 (45,00)
 12 Acuña SaEZ, HeC  26 Penalolen Master  1:40,00    1:29,85        
                 41,02      1:29,85 (48,83)
 -- Pino, Nicolas M  25 Lqblo             1:23,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 52,67
      MUNDIAL:   52,63
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aquino, Helissa  30 AM Masters          58,00      55,98        
                 25,62        55,98 (30,36)
  2 Ferreira, Bruno  30 C.R.Corrientes      57,70      56,24        
  3 Rinaldi, Maximi  34 Causf               57,50      57,46        
                 27,28        57,46 (30,18)
  4 Nascimento, Mic  31 Okuda Swim Team   1:00,00      59,62        
                 27,79        59,62 (31,83)
  5 Orta, Martin Or  34 Lnm                 58,00    1:00,73        
                 27,70      1:00,73 (33,03)
  6 Fileni, Pablo F  34 Carp              1:04,70    1:02,34        
                 28,60      1:02,34 (33,74)
  7 Peretti, Jose I  30 Iacc              1:00,73    1:04,68        
                 30,22      1:04,68 (34,46)
  8 Villagomez, Edm  31 Batan - Quito     1:08,00    1:06,32        
                 30,45      1:06,32 (35,87)
  9 Ciccola, Guido   31 Cobb              1:08,50    1:08,07        
                 30,39      1:08,07 (37,68)
 10 Costa, Ramiro    33 Uthgra            1:06,70    1:10,53        
                 32,75      1:10,53 (37,78)
 11 Gomez Potenza,   30 Fonosub           1:10,00    1:12,11        
                 30,30      1:12,11 (41,81)
 12 Basso, Oscar     33 Lnm               1:11,00    1:12,66        
                 33,15      1:12,66 (39,51)
 13 Torres, Carlo C  32 Peru Masters      1:22,22    1:17,56        
                 34,96      1:17,56 (42,60)
 14 Fortunati, Cris  31 Monster Team      1:22,00    1:18,69        
                 15,87    1:18,69 (1:02,82)
 15 Bethencourt, Pa  34 Monster Team      1:24,00    1:18,84        
                 37,01      1:18,84 (41,83)
 16 Gomez Meneses,   31 Penalolen Master  1:19,00    1:19,83        
                 37,30      1:19,83 (42,53)
 -- Alejandro, Mani  30 Casj              1:10,01         NS        
 -- Roma, Leandro A  30 AE Union DE Merl  1:07,67         NS        
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 Evento 104  Hombres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 55,72
      MUNDIAL:   54,27
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Mandrile, Lucas  36 Cbbv                58,07      58,74        
                 27,31        58,74 (31,43)
  2 Bastiani, Leona  35 Caou                59,76      59,25        
                 27,50        59,25 (31,75)
  3 Garis, Damian    39 Daa               1:02,00    1:03,42        
  4 Berli, Martin    39 Causf             1:03,20    1:03,69        
                 29,61      1:03,69 (34,08)
  5 Tocci, Dario     38 Estudiantil Port  1:05,22    1:05,59        
                 29,29      1:05,59 (36,30)
  6 Franca, Danilo   39 Pica-Pau          1:05,78    1:07,71        
                 30,81      1:07,71 (36,90)
  7 Ferraro, Fabian  37 Daa               1:09,00    1:08,06        
                 31,10      1:08,06 (36,96)
  8 Sotillo, Diego   37 Peru Masters      1:08,46    1:08,60        
                 13,69      1:08,60 (54,91)
  9 Rivas Cohene, O  36 Cit - Paraguay    1:06,00    1:09,97        
                 30,27      1:09,97 (39,70)
 10 Corona, Pedro    35 Daa               1:20,18    1:12,26        
                 32,98      1:12,26 (39,28)
 11 Lamas, Pablo     35 Lnm               1:14,00    1:14,90        
                 33,65      1:14,90 (41,25)
 12 Barloqui, Leona  35 Daa               1:15,00    1:16,57        
                 35,10      1:16,57 (41,47)
 13 Bilik, Jorge Da  36 Sitas             1:25,00    1:22,88        
                 37,11      1:22,88 (45,77)
 14 Brion, Guillerm  37 Lnm               1:23,14    1:28,85        
                 37,46      1:28,85 (51,39)
 -- Dias, Ramai      35 Lira T. C.        1:12,07         NS        
 -- Moreira, Marcel  37 Swimming Brother  1:08,00         NS        
 -- Valles, Alvaro   37 Master Uruguay    1:25,00         NS        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 58,05
      MUNDIAL:   55,57
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Mansur, Rodrigo  40 MAC-NINA          1:01,56    1:00,56        
                 28,15      1:00,56 (32,41)
  2 Silva, Alexandr  43 Masters Maringa   1:02,00    1:01,65        
  3 Sequeiros, Raul  42 Psg               1:02,48    1:02,27        
                 28,57      1:02,27 (33,70)
  4 Luciano, Alegro  41 Aec               1:07,00    1:06,74        
                 30,90      1:06,74 (35,84)
  5 Andrade, Robert  40 Batan - Quito     1:05,31    1:06,97        
                 30,00      1:06,97 (36,97)
  6 Galizzi, Marcel  44 Causf             1:08,33    1:08,93        
                 32,12      1:08,93 (36,81)
  7 Lavagnino, Mart  41 Csc - Argentina   1:15,00    1:12,26        
                 32,80      1:12,26 (39,46)
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  8 Rostan, Leandro  43 Sitas             1:25,00    1:15,58        
                 33,78      1:15,58 (41,80)
  9 Cedeno, Orlando  40 Acuatico Manabi   1:30,58    1:23,22        
                 36,70      1:23,22 (46,52)
 10 Rosemblat, Mart  43 Lnm               1:41,95    1:41,47        
                 10,02    1:41,47 (1:31,45)
 -- Monsalve, Enriq  42 H2o               1:25,00         NS        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 59,66
      MUNDIAL:   25,58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Marques, Eduard  45 Nautico Uniao     1:02,70    1:04,61        
                 30,26      1:04,61 (34,35)
  2 Goncalves, Marc  48 BR Masters        1:05,00    1:05,24        
                 30,74      1:05,24 (34,50)
  3 Fernandez, Agus  46 Sportsman Club    1:03,98    1:06,01        
                 30,60      1:06,01 (35,41)
  4 Rodriguez, Carl  45 Peru Masters      1:06,10    1:07,22        
  5 Cifre, Ariel     48 Lnm               1:12,00    1:07,70        
                 32,20      1:07,70 (35,50)
  6 Anselmo, Carlos  48 Lnm               1:10,66    1:10,27        
                 31,72      1:10,27 (38,55)
  7 Hernan, Lopez G  47 Ubc               1:13,99    1:10,52        
                 31,54      1:10,52 (38,98)
  8 Rinaldini, Emil  48 Csf               1:09,99    1:11,24        
  9 Sanchez, Heber   47 Daa               1:12,00    1:11,40        
                 33,32      1:11,40 (38,08)
 10 Lopez, Diego Es  47 LA Patriada       1:12,65    1:11,43        
                 33,75      1:11,43 (37,68)
 11 Thern, Eduardo   46 Sportsman Club    1:12,00    1:12,47        
                 32,73      1:12,47 (39,74)
 12 Britos, Alberto  47 Csf               1:16,00    1:13,16        
                 10,94    1:13,16 (1:02,22)
 13 Bochoeyer, Andr  47 Caou              1:18,22    1:17,24        
                 33,98      1:17,24 (43,26)
 14 Altamiranda, Gu  49 Sportsman Club    1:17,00    1:18,18        
                 33,42      1:18,18 (44,76)
 15 Veloso, Rodrigo  46 H2o               1:22,00    1:26,96        
                 37,84      1:26,96 (49,12)
 16 Zavala, Gaston   47 Sportsman Club    1:25,00    1:32,51        
                 38,18      1:32,51 (54,33)
 17 Hernandez, Marc  46 Casa DE Padua     1:26,00    1:33,80        
                 42,77      1:33,80 (51,03)
 -- Collados, Nicol  46 H2o               1:13,00         DQ        
      SW8.3 Movimiento de piernas incorrecto durante el nado
 -- Mieres, Carlos   49 AN Cordoba        1:18,69         DQ        
      SW8.3 Movimiento de piernas incorrecto durante el nado
 -- Montagnini, Sil  46 LA Patriada       1:18,20         NS        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:00,05
      MUNDIAL:     57,29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              



13-11-18 19'24

Página 5 de 7http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F104.htm

==================================================================
  1 Carchedi, Luis   50 A. L. Juvenil     1:03,50    1:01,91        
                 29,33      1:01,91 (32,58)
  2 Sintas, Diego    51 Lnm               1:03,64    1:03,79        
                 29,58      1:03,79 (34,21)
  3 Rezzonico, Dani  50 Culp              1:35,00    1:20,09        
                 38,89      1:20,09 (41,20)
  4 Bloomfield, Jua  53 Master Uruguay    1:20,00    1:20,25        
                 35,85      1:20,25 (44,40)
  5 Pucci, Roberto   51 Lnm               1:22,00    1:20,54        
                 38,10      1:20,54 (42,44)
  6 Mecoli, Claudio  50 H2o               1:30,00    1:22,33        
                 38,27      1:22,33 (44,06)
  7 Villalonga, Jos  52 Cnhb              1:20,00    1:22,34        
                 36,43      1:22,34 (45,91)
  8 Migone, Leonard  52 Sportsman Club    1:24,22    1:24,76        
                 39,24      1:24,76 (45,52)
  9 Esandi, Luis     54 Ubc               1:25,00    1:25,90        
                 39,84      1:25,90 (46,06)
 -- Woldaynsky, Jef  50 BR Masters        1:07,02         NS        
 -- Escarone, Leona  51 Master Uruguay    1:08,00         NS        
 -- Neto, Joao Raim  52 BR Masters        1:08,99         NS        
 -- Wanke, Hans Pal  50 Diana Quintana    1:03,50         NS        
 -- Garcia, Marcelo  51 Lnm               1:23,50         NS        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:06,60
      MUNDIAL:     59,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lutotovich, Cla  55 Caou              1:01,00    1:02,73S       
                 29,83      1:02,73 (32,90)
  2 Zommer, Fernand  56 Caou              1:25,00    1:09,87        
                 32,35      1:09,87 (37,52)
  3 Taboada, Sergio  55 Estudiantes       1:15,45    1:15,56        
                 35,17      1:15,56 (40,39)
  4 Vasquez DE Las   55 NMPV              1:18,00    1:17,25        
  5 Isaacs, Humbert  59 Acuacol Master    1:20,64    1:17,55        
                 36,14      1:17,55 (41,41)
  6 Silva, Omar Sil  59 Cda Omar Silva N  1:21,83    1:19,30        
                 35,70      1:19,30 (43,60)
  7 Netto, Marcelo   59 Bardi Swimming T  1:22,00    1:23,25        
                 36,36      1:23,25 (46,89)
  8 Marazzi, Martin  57 Daa               1:23,87    1:24,29        
                 38,16      1:24,29 (46,13)
  9 Musso, Luis Jor  58 Emelec            1:38,00    1:35,04        
                 43,62      1:35,04 (51,42)
 10 Efron, Javier    57 Lnm               1:29,69    1:35,67        
                 44,12      1:35,67 (51,55)
 11 Sierra, Rolando  55 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:35,56    1:36,36        
                 44,94      1:36,36 (51,42)
 12 Daniel, Zenker   55 Club Alta Barda   1:35,25    1:38,84        
                 42,72      1:38,84 (56,12)
 13 Fritz, Pablo     59 Lnm               1:42,43    1:38,98        
                 42,58      1:38,98 (56,40)
 14 Manriquez, Patr  59 Providencia       1:45,00    1:43,71        
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                 48,61      1:43,71 (55,10)
 -- Irribarra, Fred  59 Recoleta          1:59,30         NS        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:08,37
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,67
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Montane, Leandr  62 Mendoza DE Regat  1:15,00    1:15,02        
                 34,85      1:15,02 (40,17)
  2 Espina, Andres   61 Jockey Club BA    1:33,24    1:29,79        
                 40,84      1:29,79 (48,95)
  3 Negri, Carlos A  61 Lnm               1:29,00    1:30,41        
                 41,37      1:30,41 (49,04)
  4 Colo, Walter Ra  61 Master Uruguay    1:38,00    1:43,83        
                 50,69      1:43,83 (53,14)
  5 Andreoli, Rolf   62 Lqblo             1:45,00    1:50,92        
                 50,31    1:50,92 (1:00,61)
  6 Apaza, Vidal Te  63 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:58,54    1:58,63        
 -- Saravia, Ivan    64 Master Bolivia    1:22,95         NS        
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:15,52
      MUNDIAL:   1:05,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Peschiera, Aldo  68 Peru Masters      1:45,00    1:43,07        
                 48,64      1:43,07 (54,43)
  2 Salmon, John     69 Emelec            2:03,14    1:53,41        
                 52,80    1:53,41 (1:00,61)
  3 Nieto, Hector    69 Cavs              1:59,54    2:02,23        
                 56,80    2:02,23 (1:05,43)
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:19,47
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,02
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jimenez Lascano  73 Emelec            2:05,40    1:50,60        
                 51,96      1:50,60 (58,64)
  2 Rios, Emerson    71 Mig Reis          2:00,00    1:56,09        
                 53,80    1:56,09 (1:02,29)
  3 Oliva, Carlos    72 Cavs              2:45,00    2:46,26        
               1:16,96    2:46,26 (1:29,30)
 
 Evento 104  Hombres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:34,76
      MUNDIAL:   1:21,12
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Fontes, Roberto  75 Minas T. C.       1:29,07    1:34,33        
                 37,64      1:34,33 (56,69)
  2 Takarada, Osamu  76 R. Juventude      1:59,00    1:55,91        
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                 55,01    1:55,91 (1:00,90)
  3 Bastian, Franz   77 Stadio Italiano   2:00,00    2:04,75        
               1:00,58    2:04,75 (1:04,17)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              13/11/2018 - 7:02 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 20-24 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   8:01,06
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Perez, Carla     23 Psg              11:10,81   11:16,30        
                 39,55      1:21,76 (42,21)
        2:04,34 (42,58)     2:47,10 (42,76)
        3:29,91 (42,81)     4:12,99 (43,08)
        4:56,36 (43,37)     5:39,21 (42,85)
        6:22,16 (42,95)     7:05,26 (43,10)
        7:47,97 (42,71)     8:31,22 (43,25)
        9:14,14 (42,92)     9:57,64 (43,50)
       10:39,77 (42,13)    11:16,30 (36,53)
  2 Egea, Micaela Y  20 Nqe              11:05,95   11:29,45        
                 36,99      1:18,04 (41,05)
        2:01,85 (43,81)     2:44,67 (42,82)
      4:56,03 (2:11,36)     5:39,83 (43,80)
        6:25,02 (45,19)     7:09,68 (44,66)
        7:54,29 (44,61)     8:37,78 (43,49)
        9:22,24 (44,46)    10:05,53 (43,29)
       10:48,24 (42,71)  11:58,84 (1:10,60)
       12:16,68 (17,84)        11:29,45 ( )
  3 Mar, Abigail De  22 Cdkrc            12:42,00   12:05,07        
                 40,51      1:24,01 (43,50)
        2:08,66 (44,65)     2:53,55 (44,89)
        3:39,09 (45,54)     4:25,04 (45,95)
        5:11,20 (46,16)     5:56,53 (45,33)
        6:42,98 (46,45)     7:29,41 (46,43)
        8:15,89 (46,48)     9:03,00 (47,11)
        9:48,77 (45,77)    10:34,64 (45,87)
       11:19,99 (45,35)    12:05,07 (45,08)
  4 Martine Vignola  24 Monster Team           NT   13:30,80        
                 43,91      1:32,53 (48,62)
        2:22,03 (49,50)     3:12,09 (50,06)
        4:04,03 (51,94)     4:57,66 (53,63)
        5:50,79 (53,13)     6:43,93 (53,14)
        7:36,78 (52,85)     8:28,71 (51,93)
        9:20,77 (52,06)    10:11,60 (50,83)
       11:02,77 (51,17)    11:53,19 (50,42)
       12:44,91 (51,72)    13:30,80 (45,89)
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 25-29 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:30,22
      MUNDIAL:   8:51,18
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Caballero, Fior  27 Peru Masters     10:55,00   10:14,38        
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                 35,79      1:13,49 (37,70)
        1:51,53 (38,04)     2:29,60 (38,07)
        3:08,21 (38,61)     3:46,70 (38,49)
        4:25,91 (39,21)     5:04,90 (38,99)
        5:43,95 (39,05)     6:23,21 (39,26)
        7:02,61 (39,40)     7:42,25 (39,64)
        8:20,87 (38,62)     9:00,13 (39,26)
        9:38,57 (38,44)    10:14,38 (35,81)
  2 Garcia, Maria F  28 Lafayette        11:02,00   10:56,11        
  3 Letti, Laura     25 A. L. Juvenil    11:11,41   11:16,26        
                 37,65      1:18,82 (41,17)
        2:00,92 (42,10)     2:43,30 (42,38)
        3:25,77 (42,47)     4:08,43 (42,66)
        4:51,05 (42,62)     5:34,14 (43,09)
        6:16,64 (42,50)     6:59,95 (43,31)
        7:42,48 (42,53)     8:25,22 (42,74)
        9:08,33 (43,11)     9:51,48 (43,15)
       10:34,69 (43,21)    11:16,26 (41,57)
  4 Lucero, Maria    29 Area Club        11:59,32   11:25,77        
                 36,38      1:18,07 (41,69)
        2:00,05 (41,98)     2:41,52 (41,47)
        3:24,39 (42,87)     4:07,76 (43,37)
        4:52,47 (44,71)     5:37,77 (45,30)
        6:21,89 (44,12)     7:06,14 (44,25)
        7:50,22 (44,08)     8:34,27 (44,05)
        9:18,53 (44,26)    10:02,14 (43,61)
       10:46,38 (44,24)    11:25,77 (39,39)
  5 Rojo, MACARENA   26 Psg              12:44,06   12:05,84        
                 39,07      1:22,68 (43,61)
        2:08,15 (45,47)     2:54,50 (46,35)
        3:41,29 (46,79)     4:27,10 (45,81)
        5:12,90 (45,80)     5:58,28 (45,38)
        6:43,73 (45,45)     7:29,76 (46,03)
        8:15,65 (45,89)     9:01,48 (45,83)
        9:48,06 (46,58)    10:34,43 (46,37)
       11:20,97 (46,54)    12:05,84 (44,87)
  6 Regueiro, Begon  26 Lqblo            13:00,00   12:52,21        
                 38,84      1:22,58 (43,74)
        2:09,94 (47,36)     2:58,84 (48,90)
        3:48,34 (49,50)     4:37,09 (48,75)
        5:26,80 (49,71)     6:16,04 (49,24)
        7:05,30 (49,26)     7:54,67 (49,37)
        8:44,42 (49,75)     9:34,19 (49,77)
       10:23,41 (49,22)    11:13,74 (50,33)
       12:02,98 (49,24)    12:52,21 (49,23)
  7 Batarse Saieh,   27 H2o              13:00,00   13:22,58        
                 42,98      1:29,99 (47,01)
        2:19,90 (49,91)     3:10,18 (50,28)
        4:00,77 (50,59)     4:51,93 (51,16)
        5:42,82 (50,89)     6:34,46 (51,64)
        7:26,10 (51,64)     8:17,17 (51,07)
        9:08,37 (51,20)     9:59,54 (51,17)
       10:50,87 (51,33)    11:41,95 (51,08)
       12:33,14 (51,19)    13:22,58 (49,44)
  8 Beatriz, Zunild  25 Uthgra           13:24,00   13:32,11        
                 44,40      1:33,56 (49,16)
        2:24,40 (50,84)     3:15,88 (51,48)



13-11-18 19'24

Página 3 de 18http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F105.htm

        4:08,13 (52,25)     5:00,38 (52,25)
        5:51,76 (51,38)     6:44,06 (52,30)
        7:35,87 (51,81)     8:27,53 (51,66)
        9:18,85 (51,32)    10:09,23 (50,38)
       11:01,01 (51,78)    11:50,99 (49,98)
       12:42,35 (51,36)    13:32,11 (49,76)
  9 Gatica, Estefan  29 Arnm             13:30,00   13:39,36        
                 44,44      1:31,58 (47,14)
        2:21,33 (49,75)     3:11,96 (50,63)
        4:03,41 (51,45)     4:55,77 (52,36)
        5:48,13 (52,36)     6:40,34 (52,21)
        7:32,86 (52,52)     8:25,40 (52,54)
        9:18,15 (52,75)    10:10,77 (52,62)
       11:02,39 (51,62)    11:55,06 (52,67)
       12:48,34 (53,28)    13:39,36 (51,02)
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 30-34 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:25,23
      MUNDIAL:   8:38,58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Vazquez, Barbar  30 Canch            10:50,00   10:42,91        
                 34,61      1:13,21 (38,60)
        1:53,05 (39,84)     2:33,44 (40,39)
        3:13,99 (40,55)     3:54,53 (40,54)
        4:35,45 (40,92)     5:16,40 (40,95)
        5:57,25 (40,85)     6:38,35 (41,10)
        7:19,14 (40,79)     8:00,25 (41,11)
        8:41,13 (40,88)     9:22,48 (41,35)
       10:03,12 (40,64)    10:42,91 (39,79)
  2 Alonso, Cintia   33 Lomas DE Zamora  11:01,80   11:02,23        
                 34,93      1:14,69 (39,76)
        1:54,99 (40,30)     2:36,19 (41,20)
        3:16,66 (40,47)     3:57,90 (41,24)
        4:39,51 (41,61)     5:21,25 (41,74)
        6:03,60 (42,35)     6:46,52 (42,92)
        7:29,50 (42,98)     8:12,04 (42,54)
        8:54,78 (42,74)     9:37,82 (43,04)
       10:21,10 (43,28)    11:02,23 (41,13)
  3 Ferreras, MACAR  30 Rfc - Argentina  12:00,00   11:35,31        
                 37,57      1:19,14 (41,57)
        2:00,98 (41,84)     2:43,29 (42,31)
        3:26,50 (43,21)     4:10,63 (44,13)
        4:54,84 (44,21)     5:39,30 (44,46)
        6:24,67 (45,37)     7:09,85 (45,18)
        7:55,20 (45,35)     8:39,95 (44,75)
        9:24,75 (44,80)    10:09,33 (44,58)
       10:53,16 (43,83)    11:35,31 (42,15)
  4 Trevisan, Danie  32 Estudiantil Port 12:03,57   11:37,06        
                 37,79      1:19,23 (41,44)
        2:01,54 (42,31)     2:45,21 (43,67)
        3:29,69 (44,48)     4:14,64 (44,95)
        4:58,83 (44,19)     5:43,26 (44,43)
        6:27,67 (44,41)     7:12,15 (44,48)
        7:56,67 (44,52)     8:41,32 (44,65)
        9:27,01 (45,69)    10:11,70 (44,69)
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       10:55,20 (43,50)    11:37,06 (41,86)
  5 Estabillo, Flor  33 Montego-Arg      11:45,00   11:41,78        
                 38,35      1:20,83 (42,48)
        2:04,86 (44,03)     2:48,45 (43,59)
        3:32,44 (43,99)     4:16,49 (44,05)
        5:00,97 (44,48)     5:45,20 (44,23)
        6:29,65 (44,45)     7:13,96 (44,31)
        7:58,17 (44,21)     8:43,19 (45,02)
        9:28,18 (44,99)    10:13,32 (45,14)
       10:58,74 (45,42)    11:41,78 (43,04)
  6 Tiscornia, Paul  30 Rfc - Argentina  13:30,00   11:56,97        
                 39,41      1:22,86 (43,45)
        2:07,63 (44,77)     2:53,33 (45,70)
        3:39,34 (46,01)     4:24,60 (45,26)
        5:09,99 (45,39)     5:54,72 (44,73)
        6:40,34 (45,62)     7:26,81 (46,47)
        8:13,13 (46,32)     8:59,02 (45,89)
        9:44,26 (45,24)    10:29,75 (45,49)
       11:15,34 (45,59)    11:56,97 (41,63)
  7 Mariani, Cristi  32 D Stak           13:00,00   12:00,31        
                 40,61      1:22,89 (42,28)
        2:06,00 (43,11)     2:50,70 (44,70)
        3:35,70 (45,00)     4:20,62 (44,92)
        5:05,32 (44,70)     5:50,24 (44,92)
        6:34,95 (44,71)     7:19,96 (45,01)
        8:06,50 (46,54)     8:54,54 (48,04)
        9:41,39 (46,85)    10:29,07 (47,68)
       11:16,51 (47,44)    12:00,31 (43,80)
  8 Perez, Katerina  32 H2o              12:35,00   12:16,01        
                 39,26      1:22,45 (43,19)
        2:08,38 (45,93)     2:54,92 (46,54)
        3:41,87 (46,95)     4:27,80 (45,93)
        5:14,60 (46,80)     6:02,46 (47,86)
        6:50,02 (47,56)     7:37,54 (47,52)
        8:25,39 (47,85)     9:12,72 (47,33)
        9:59,84 (47,12)    10:46,93 (47,09)
       11:33,25 (46,32)    12:16,01 (42,76)
  9 Alvarado, Lesli  31 Santiago Deporte 13:00,00   12:34,32        
                 41,34      1:26,92 (45,58)
        2:14,25 (47,33)     3:02,15 (47,90)
        3:49,92 (47,77)     4:37,56 (47,64)
        5:25,55 (47,99)     6:13,64 (48,09)
        7:01,37 (47,73)     7:49,36 (47,99)
        8:37,20 (47,84)     9:25,20 (48,00)
       10:12,94 (47,74)    11:00,89 (47,95)
       11:48,22 (47,33)    12:34,32 (46,10)
 10 Abalos, Leticia  32 Casm             13:04,50   12:59,02        
                 41,73      1:29,84 (48,11)
        2:19,29 (49,45)     3:08,62 (49,33)
        3:58,59 (49,97)     4:47,82 (49,23)
        5:37,43 (49,61)   7:17,23 (1:39,80)
        8:07,05 (49,82)     8:56,63 (49,58)
        9:45,23 (48,60)    10:34,87 (49,64)
       11:24,54 (49,67)    12:13,37 (48,83)
       12:59,00 (45,63)     12:59,02 (0,02)
 11 Sabaino, Caroli  34 Psg              16:00,59   14:24,60        
                 45,73      1:36,52 (50,79)
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        2:30,70 (54,18)     3:25,88 (55,18)
        4:20,61 (54,73)     5:15,48 (54,87)
        6:09,96 (54,48)     7:05,14 (55,18)
        8:01,16 (56,02)     8:56,66 (55,50)
        9:50,99 (54,33)    10:46,66 (55,67)
       11:42,00 (55,34)    12:37,37 (55,37)
       13:33,01 (55,64)    14:24,60 (51,59)
 12 Bolanos, Angeli  31 Acuacol Master   15:30,00   14:37,11        
                 48,48      1:40,16 (51,68)
        2:34,26 (54,10)     3:29,03 (54,77)
        4:24,86 (55,83)     5:21,56 (56,70)
        6:17,69 (56,13)     7:13,66 (55,97)
        8:10,46 (56,80)     9:07,40 (56,94)
       10:04,04 (56,64)    11:00,86 (56,82)
       11:56,64 (55,78)    12:52,34 (55,70)
       13:47,17 (54,83)    14:37,11 (49,94)
 13 Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia      19:25,00   19:05,63        
               1:03,38    2:14,31 (1:10,93)
      3:25,89 (1:11,58)   4:38,54 (1:12,65)
      5:50,68 (1:12,14)   7:04,32 (1:13,64)
      8:18,32 (1:14,00)   9:32,62 (1:14,30)
     10:48,36 (1:15,74)  12:03,40 (1:15,04)
     13:14,69 (1:11,29)  14:26,05 (1:11,36)
     15:37,24 (1:11,19)  16:47,52 (1:10,28)
     17:58,26 (1:10,74)  19:05,63 (1:07,37)
 -- Paz, Suzani      33 BR Masters       10:10,00         NS        
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 35-39 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:40,36
      MUNDIAL:   8:57,28
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Paula   36 A. L. Juvenil    10:18,76   10:22,62        
                 35,50      1:14,15 (38,65)
        1:52,99 (38,84)     2:32,25 (39,26)
        3:11,63 (39,38)     3:51,23 (39,60)
        4:30,95 (39,72)     5:10,59 (39,64)
        5:49,35 (38,76)     6:28,05 (38,70)
        7:06,66 (38,61)     7:45,66 (39,00)
        8:24,73 (39,07)     9:04,24 (39,51)
        9:43,42 (39,18)    10:22,62 (39,20)
  2 Santos, Maria    35 Okuda Swim Team  10:49,04   10:37,95        
                 35,97      1:15,15 (39,18)
        1:54,60 (39,45)     2:34,49 (39,89)
        3:14,71 (40,22)     3:54,77 (40,06)
        4:35,03 (40,26)     5:15,05 (40,02)
        5:55,74 (40,69)     6:36,14 (40,40)
        7:17,26 (41,12)     7:57,83 (40,57)
        8:38,66 (40,83)     9:19,57 (40,91)
        9:59,40 (39,83)    10:37,95 (38,55)
  3 Diaz, Mariana    37 Psg              12:10,77   11:17,54        
                 36,73      1:16,89 (40,16)
        1:58,53 (41,64)     2:41,15 (42,62)
        3:24,18 (43,03)     4:07,17 (42,99)
        4:50,37 (43,20)     5:33,44 (43,07)
        6:16,76 (43,32)     6:59,94 (43,18)
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        7:43,26 (43,32)     8:26,76 (43,50)
        9:10,31 (43,55)     9:53,59 (43,28)
       10:37,90 (44,31)    11:17,54 (39,64)
  4 Orellana, Glori  37 Lqblo            12:22,03   11:53,54        
                 37,20      1:19,65 (42,45)
        2:03,83 (44,18)     2:48,65 (44,82)
        3:34,38 (45,73)     4:20,12 (45,74)
        5:05,70 (45,58)     5:51,77 (46,07)
        6:37,46 (45,69)     7:22,99 (45,53)
        8:10,10 (47,11)     8:56,69 (46,59)
        9:42,81 (46,12)    10:28,07 (45,26)
       11:12,68 (44,61)    11:53,54 (40,86)
  5 Ramos, Maria     37 Rfc - Argentina  13:30,10   12:46,45        
                 39,85      1:24,51 (44,66)
        2:11,53 (47,02)     2:59,11 (47,58)
        3:47,44 (48,33)     4:35,16 (47,72)
        5:23,38 (48,22)     6:12,45 (49,07)
        7:01,82 (49,37)     7:50,22 (48,40)
        8:39,02 (48,80)     9:29,10 (50,08)
       10:17,27 (48,17)    11:00,83 (43,56)
       11:57,58 (56,75)    12:46,45 (48,87)
  6 Aguilar, Meliss  38 Club Terrazas    12:45,78   12:46,54        
                 41,80      1:27,40 (45,60)
        2:14,03 (46,63)     3:01,90 (47,87)
            7:03,95 ( )     7:53,00 (49,05)
     12:46,54 (4:53,54)                    
  7 Rivetta, Claudi  35 Psg              15:41,74   14:06,41        
                 46,01      1:37,84 (51,83)
        2:32,07 (54,23)     3:27,00 (54,93)
        4:21,01 (54,01)     5:14,88 (53,87)
        6:07,86 (52,98)     7:00,78 (52,92)
        7:54,34 (53,56)     8:48,24 (53,90)
        9:42,21 (53,97)    10:36,09 (53,88)
       11:29,25 (53,16)    12:21,92 (52,67)
       13:15,06 (53,14)    14:06,41 (51,35)
 -- Mesquida, Sabri  38 Casj             12:05,22         NS        
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 40-44 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:51,30
      MUNDIAL:   9:00,04
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Petti, Noelia P  44 Lomas DE Zamora   9:55,00   10:09,48        
                 34,04      1:11,30 (37,26)
        1:48,33 (37,03)     2:25,65 (37,32)
        3:03,25 (37,60)     3:41,11 (37,86)
        4:19,18 (38,07)     4:57,22 (38,04)
        5:35,38 (38,16)     6:13,91 (38,53)
        6:52,75 (38,84)     7:31,75 (39,00)
        8:11,19 (39,44)     8:50,54 (39,35)
        9:30,38 (39,84)    10:09,48 (39,10)
  2 Grometbauer, Cy  41 Area Club        10:33,44   10:30,68        
                 34,64      1:11,90 (37,26)
        1:50,05 (38,15)     2:28,64 (38,59)
        3:07,62 (38,98)     3:47,54 (39,92)
        4:27,73 (40,19)     5:07,74 (40,01)
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        5:48,11 (40,37)     6:28,06 (39,95)
        7:08,36 (40,30)     7:48,92 (40,56)
        8:29,73 (40,81)     9:10,67 (40,94)
        9:51,40 (40,73)    10:30,68 (39,28)
  3 Recchi, Julia    40 Uthgra           12:32,99   11:38,54        
                 38,43      1:20,48 (42,05)
        2:03,75 (43,27)     2:47,72 (43,97)
        3:31,47 (43,75)     4:15,54 (44,07)
        4:59,86 (44,32)     5:44,27 (44,41)
        6:28,61 (44,34)     7:13,14 (44,53)
        7:58,07 (44,93)     8:42,59 (44,52)
        9:27,01 (44,42)    10:11,37 (44,36)
       10:55,84 (44,47)    11:38,54 (42,70)
  4 Cerbasi, Katia   41 Okuda Swim Team  11:00,00   11:41,93        
                 38,50      1:21,90 (43,40)
        2:06,32 (44,42)     2:51,96 (45,64)
        3:38,45 (46,49)     4:23,56 (45,11)
        5:08,58 (45,02)     5:54,06 (45,48)
        6:37,80 (43,74)     7:22,38 (44,58)
        8:07,19 (44,81)     8:50,80 (43,61)
        9:34,75 (43,95)    10:17,75 (43,00)
       11:00,95 (43,20)    11:41,93 (40,98)
  5 Rodriguez, Ciel  43 Master Bolivia   12:00,28   11:47,92        
                 41,07      1:24,73 (43,66)
        2:08,82 (44,09)     2:53,30 (44,48)
        3:37,93 (44,63)     4:22,34 (44,41)
        5:06,95 (44,61)     5:52,07 (45,12)
        6:36,70 (44,63)     7:21,67 (44,97)
        8:06,01 (44,34)     8:51,19 (45,18)
        9:36,41 (45,22)    10:21,24 (44,83)
       11:05,19 (43,95)    11:47,92 (42,73)
  6 Keller, Sofia M  42 Litoral DE Natac 11:30,98   12:03,95        
                 38,14      1:19,54 (41,40)
        2:02,35 (42,81)     2:45,98 (43,63)
        3:30,81 (44,83)     4:16,16 (45,35)
        5:01,56 (45,40)     5:47,86 (46,30)
        6:34,34 (46,48)     7:21,38 (47,04)
        8:08,98 (47,60)     8:56,98 (48,00)
        9:44,54 (47,56)    10:32,02 (47,48)
       11:19,15 (47,13)    12:03,95 (44,80)
  7 Buono, Maria     41 Ncs              12:00,00   12:53,80        
                 39,62      1:23,65 (44,03)
        2:10,36 (46,71)     2:59,19 (48,83)
        3:48,10 (48,91)     4:37,66 (49,56)
        5:27,07 (49,41)     6:17,32 (50,25)
        7:07,08 (49,76)     7:56,82 (49,74)
        8:46,23 (49,41)     9:35,97 (49,74)
       10:25,73 (49,76)    11:15,56 (49,83)
       12:05,10 (49,54)    12:53,80 (48,70)
  8 Clara, Carne Cl  44 Spcb             15:00,00   12:58,73        
                                1:28,11 ( )
        2:17,27 (49,16)     3:06,17 (48,90)
        3:57,47 (51,30)                    
            5:37,49 ( )                    
            7:17,00 ( )     8:06,63 (49,63)
        8:55,63 (49,00)     9:45,33 (49,70)
       10:34,96 (49,63)    11:25,00 (50,04)
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       12:14,68 (49,68)    12:58,73 (44,05)
  9 Trobo, Rebeca    43 Psg              16:04,46   13:13,29        
                 46,29      1:35,32 (49,03)
        2:24,49 (49,17)     3:13,09 (48,60)
        4:02,25 (49,16)     4:51,87 (49,62)
        5:42,17 (50,30)     6:32,57 (50,40)
        7:23,05 (50,48)     8:14,63 (51,58)
        9:04,98 (50,35)     9:55,78 (50,80)
       10:45,87 (50,09)    11:35,57 (49,70)
       12:26,31 (50,74)    13:13,29 (46,98)
 10 Rivera, Egda Ka  40 Acuatico Manabi  12:58,97   13:13,33        
                 39,27      1:25,48 (46,21)
        2:13,48 (48,00)     3:02,16 (48,68)
        3:51,49 (49,33)     4:40,55 (49,06)
        5:31,01 (50,46)     6:23,06 (52,05)
        7:14,34 (51,28)     8:05,55 (51,21)
        8:56,36 (50,81)     9:47,60 (51,24)
       10:39,79 (52,19)    11:30,88 (51,09)
       12:22,20 (51,32)    13:13,33 (51,13)
 11 Ungaro, Maria    43 Montego-Arg      13:55,00   13:47,30        
                 48,54      1:41,18 (52,64)
        2:35,27 (54,09)     3:28,46 (53,19)
        4:21,09 (52,63)     5:12,87 (51,78)
        6:05,11 (52,24)     6:56,74 (51,63)
        7:47,97 (51,23)     8:40,76 (52,79)
        9:32,93 (52,17)    10:25,13 (52,20)
       11:16,84 (51,71)    12:08,72 (51,88)
       12:59,31 (50,59)    13:47,30 (47,99)
 12 Delgadillo, Jul  43 Providencia      14:35,00   14:20,03        
                 48,85      1:41,56 (52,71)
        2:35,37 (53,81)     3:29,52 (54,15)
        4:23,78 (54,26)     5:17,80 (54,02)
        6:12,26 (54,46)     7:06,37 (54,11)
        8:01,08 (54,71)     8:54,90 (53,82)
        9:49,19 (54,29)    10:42,76 (53,57)
       11:37,23 (54,47)    12:32,38 (55,15)
       13:26,87 (54,49)    14:20,03 (53,16)
 13 Roxana, Galloli  44 Cobb             16:15,00   16:03,72        
               1:02,30      2:01,85 (59,55)
        2:58,88 (57,03)   3:59,62 (1:00,74)
        4:58,45 (58,83)   5:59,95 (1:01,50)
      7:02,20 (1:02,25)   8:03,12 (1:00,92)
      9:06,78 (1:03,66)  10:07,67 (1:00,89)
     11:08,44 (1:00,77)  12:09,52 (1:01,08)
     13:11,20 (1:01,68)  14:11,72 (1:00,52)
       15:10,62 (58,90)    16:03,72 (53,10)
 14 Zepeda Lopez, C  41 Penalolen Master 16:34,00   16:47,82        
                 56,24    1:56,38 (1:00,14)
      2:57,98 (1:01,60)   4:00,71 (1:02,73)
      5:05,70 (1:04,99)   6:09,98 (1:04,28)
      7:14,01 (1:04,03)   8:18,28 (1:04,27)
      9:22,71 (1:04,43)  10:26,09 (1:03,38)
     11:30,04 (1:03,95)  12:33,67 (1:03,63)
     13:36,56 (1:02,89)  14:40,76 (1:04,20)
     15:44,58 (1:03,82)  16:47,82 (1:03,24)
 15 Marquez, Alejan  40 Lqblo            11:30,00   17:28,38        
                 51,43    1:53,15 (1:01,72)
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      2:57,20 (1:04,05)   4:03,28 (1:06,08)
      5:10,04 (1:06,76)   6:17,85 (1:07,81)
      7:26,22 (1:08,37)   8:33,89 (1:07,67)
      9:41,91 (1:08,02)  10:50,17 (1:08,26)
     11:57,94 (1:07,77)  13:04,34 (1:06,40)
     14:09,92 (1:05,58)  15:16,42 (1:06,50)
     16:23,59 (1:07,17)  17:28,38 (1:04,79)
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 45-49 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 10:34,02
      MUNDIAL:    9:11,37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Daners, Gloria   49 Master Uruguay   11:22,22   11:05,34        
                 37,31      1:18,36 (41,05)
        2:00,26 (41,90)     2:41,69 (41,43)
        3:23,66 (41,97)     4:05,67 (42,01)
        4:47,54 (41,87)     5:29,43 (41,89)
        6:11,28 (41,85)     6:53,14 (41,86)
        7:35,22 (42,08)     8:17,51 (42,29)
        8:59,95 (42,44)     9:42,37 (42,42)
       10:25,07 (42,70)    11:05,34 (40,27)
  2 Cortinez, Maria  49 Daa              12:05,87   11:35,39        
                 39,15      1:20,75 (41,60)
        2:04,09 (43,34)     2:47,74 (43,65)
        3:32,22 (44,48)     4:16,24 (44,02)
        5:00,01 (43,77)     5:44,21 (44,20)
        6:27,95 (43,74)     7:12,01 (44,06)
        7:56,61 (44,60)     8:41,52 (44,91)
        9:25,87 (44,35)    10:10,39 (44,52)
       10:54,78 (44,39)    11:35,39 (40,61)
  3 Simon, Maria     47 Caou             11:25,00   11:55,86        
                 39,30      1:22,88 (43,58)
        2:07,26 (44,38)     2:52,29 (45,03)
        3:37,98 (45,69)     4:23,15 (45,17)
        5:08,59 (45,44)     5:53,86 (45,27)
        6:39,86 (46,00)     7:26,71 (46,85)
        8:12,16 (45,45)     8:57,89 (45,73)
        9:42,77 (44,88)    10:28,05 (45,28)
       11:12,67 (44,62)    11:55,86 (43,19)
  4 Prisco, Andrea   45 Annadar          12:12,12   12:17,53        
  5 Pomar, Sandra M  45 Peru Masters     12:34,50   12:26,02        
                 40,51      1:23,75 (43,24)
        2:08,67 (44,92)     2:55,49 (46,82)
        3:43,32 (47,83)     4:30,48 (47,16)
        5:18,63 (48,15)     6:06,20 (47,57)
        6:54,06 (47,86)     7:41,34 (47,28)
        8:29,30 (47,96)     9:17,43 (48,13)
       10:05,68 (48,25)    10:53,40 (47,72)
       11:40,30 (46,90)    12:26,02 (45,72)
  6 Oliveira, Jeann  47 Unique Jurassic  13:14,92   12:37,82        
                 42,23      1:28,20 (45,97)
        2:15,08 (46,88)     3:03,81 (48,73)
        3:52,21 (48,40)     4:40,75 (48,54)
        5:28,75 (48,00)     6:16,56 (47,81)
        7:04,60 (48,04)     7:52,56 (47,96)
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        8:40,38 (47,82)     9:27,56 (47,18)
       10:14,57 (47,01)    11:03,13 (48,56)
       11:51,68 (48,55)    12:37,82 (46,14)
  7 Videla, Marcela  47 Arnm             13:28,00   13:03,14        
                 44,32      1:32,17 (47,85)
        2:21,03 (48,86)     3:10,08 (49,05)
        3:59,42 (49,34)     4:48,66 (49,24)
        5:38,58 (49,92)     6:28,37 (49,79)
        7:17,15 (48,78)     8:07,13 (49,98)
        8:57,22 (50,09)     9:47,18 (49,96)
       10:37,65 (50,47)    11:26,50 (48,85)
       12:17,30 (50,80)    13:03,14 (45,84)
  8 Bruzzone, Iva B  45 Master Uruguay   13:03,12   13:10,90        
                 42,77      1:29,32 (46,55)
        2:16,63 (47,31)     3:04,10 (47,47)
        3:51,54 (47,44)     4:39,29 (47,75)
        5:27,37 (48,08)     6:16,27 (48,90)
        7:06,13 (49,86)     7:56,38 (50,25)
        8:47,47 (51,09)     9:39,09 (51,62)
       10:31,56 (52,47)    11:23,90 (52,34)
       12:17,73 (53,83)    13:10,90 (53,17)
  9 Timistit, Silvi  46 Lnm              13:55,00   13:21,71        
                 44,24      1:32,79 (48,55)
        2:21,45 (48,66)     3:10,85 (49,40)
        4:00,83 (49,98)     4:50,98 (50,15)
        5:40,79 (49,81)     6:31,07 (50,28)
        7:21,50 (50,43)     8:12,44 (50,94)
        9:03,27 (50,83)     9:55,08 (51,81)
       10:46,99 (51,91)    11:39,51 (52,52)
       12:31,88 (52,37)    13:21,71 (49,83)
 10 Martinez, Maria  47 Sitas            17:35,00   15:11,46        
                               14:20,21 ( )
       15:11,46 (51,25)                    
 11 Dure, Haydee Su  45 Aapat            19:00,00   17:54,45        
               1:02,97                     
                                7:59,82 ( )
           11:26,12 ( )  17:54,45 (6:28,33)
 -- Rocha, Maylu Ce  48 Vasco DA Gama    10:56,02         NS        
 -- Gomes, Ana Grac  48 D Stak           13:38,23         NS        
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 50-54 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 10:55,89
      MUNDIAL:    9:23,45
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rivet, Carla Ro  50 Nqe              11:32,91   10:58,96        
                 37,76                     
            2:00,34 ( )     2:41,56 (41,22)
        3:23,48 (41,92)                    
            4:46,66 ( )     5:28,56 (41,90)
        6:10,00 (41,44)     6:51,68 (41,68)
        7:33,44 (41,76)     8:15,16 (41,72)
        8:56,82 (41,66)     9:38,35 (41,53)
       10:20,13 (41,78)    10:58,96 (38,83)
  2 Enei, Gina Enei  52 Stadio Italiano  11:26,00   11:15,03        
                 38,04      1:20,24 (42,20)
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        2:03,28 (43,04)     2:46,65 (43,37)
        3:29,63 (42,98)     4:12,32 (42,69)
        4:54,54 (42,22)     5:36,69 (42,15)
        6:19,13 (42,44)     7:01,27 (42,14)
        7:43,32 (42,05)     8:25,79 (42,47)
        9:08,23 (42,44)     9:51,45 (43,22)
       10:34,22 (42,77)    11:15,03 (40,81)
  3 Valdivia, Carme  51 Germania -peru   12:34,63   12:30,64        
                 44,61      1:32,08 (47,47)
        2:19,48 (47,40)     3:07,35 (47,87)
        3:55,11 (47,76)     4:42,93 (47,82)
        5:30,05 (47,12)     6:17,81 (47,76)
        7:05,36 (47,55)     7:52,53 (47,17)
        8:39,64 (47,11)     9:26,22 (46,58)
       10:12,87 (46,65)    10:59,89 (47,02)
       11:46,76 (46,87)    12:30,64 (43,88)
  4 Labat, Evangeli  50 Estudiantes      13:18,00   12:40,72        
                 43,08      1:29,11 (46,03)
        2:16,41 (47,30)     3:04,43 (48,02)
        3:52,15 (47,72)     4:39,79 (47,64)
        5:28,01 (48,22)     6:15,85 (47,84)
        7:04,06 (48,21)     7:52,37 (48,31)
        8:40,65 (48,28)     9:28,98 (48,33)
       10:17,08 (48,10)    11:05,25 (48,17)
       11:53,59 (48,34)    12:40,72 (47,13)
  5 Feld, Georgina   53 Universitario    14:13,00   13:33,59        
                 45,13      1:34,94 (49,81)
        2:27,75 (52,81)     3:21,02 (53,27)
        4:13,74 (52,72)     5:05,26 (51,52)
        5:57,48 (52,22)     6:48,97 (51,49)
        7:40,04 (51,07)     8:31,51 (51,47)
        9:23,21 (51,70)    10:14,54 (51,33)
       11:05,47 (50,93)    11:56,24 (50,77)
       12:46,79 (50,55)    13:33,59 (46,80)
  6 LoPEZ, Patricia  53 Enr              14:07,22   13:39,29        
                 43,99      1:33,16 (49,17)
        2:23,72 (50,56)     3:14,50 (50,78)
        4:07,84 (53,34)     5:01,44 (53,60)
        5:55,02 (53,58)     6:47,87 (52,85)
        7:41,40 (53,53)     8:32,84 (51,44)
        9:24,35 (51,51)    10:16,84 (52,49)
       11:08,39 (51,55)    12:00,08 (51,69)
       12:50,79 (50,71)    13:39,29 (48,50)
  7 Campanella, Sil  52 Cbha             13:56,00   14:31,69        
                 49,38      1:39,97 (50,59)
        2:34,83 (54,86)     3:28,41 (53,58)
        4:23,34 (54,93)     5:19,44 (56,10)
        6:14,90 (55,46)     7:10,62 (55,72)
        8:07,01 (56,39)     9:03,26 (56,25)
       10:00,03 (56,77)    10:54,95 (54,92)
       11:51,26 (56,31)    12:45,86 (54,60)
       13:34,22 (48,36)    14:31,69 (57,47)
  8 CaCERES, Isabel  53 Stadio Italiano  18:30,00   16:00,84        
                 53,98      1:53,03 (59,05)
      2:54,27 (1:01,24)   3:57,11 (1:02,84)
        4:57,04 (59,93)   5:58,28 (1:01,24)
        6:58,27 (59,99)   9:01,32 (2:03,05)
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       10:00,39 (59,07)    11:00,34 (59,95)
     12:01,45 (1:01,11)  13:01,54 (1:00,09)
     14:02,34 (1:00,80)  15:02,76 (1:00,42)
       16:00,84 (58,08)                    
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 55-59 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 10:59,51
      MUNDIAL:    9:51,35
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Passalacqua, Cr  56 Monster Team     11:30,00   11:49,98        
                 40,07      1:22,66 (42,59)
        2:06,80 (44,14)     2:51,48 (44,68)
        3:36,00 (44,52)     4:21,01 (45,01)
        5:06,20 (45,19)     5:50,55 (44,35)
        6:35,46 (44,91)     7:20,14 (44,68)
        8:05,47 (45,33)     8:50,80 (45,33)
        9:35,74 (44,94)    10:20,21 (44,47)
       11:05,16 (44,95)    11:49,98 (44,82)
  2 Bloomfield, Jen  57 Master Uruguay   12:13,92   12:07,56        
                 39,70      1:24,54 (44,84)
        2:11,25 (46,71)     2:57,65 (46,40)
        3:44,37 (46,72)     4:30,74 (46,37)
        5:17,09 (46,35)     6:03,38 (46,29)
        6:49,50 (46,12)     7:35,80 (46,30)
        8:22,12 (46,32)     9:07,86 (45,74)
        9:53,76 (45,90)    10:39,46 (45,70)
       11:25,25 (45,79)    12:07,56 (42,31)
  3 Gladys, Fernand  59 Castelar         13:18,03   12:27,72        
                 41,26      1:25,86 (44,60)
        2:12,26 (46,40)     2:59,40 (47,14)
        3:46,05 (46,65)     4:32,86 (46,81)
        5:19,89 (47,03)     6:06,64 (46,75)
        6:54,47 (47,83)     7:41,79 (47,32)
        8:29,23 (47,44)     9:17,85 (48,62)
       10:05,80 (47,95)    10:53,45 (47,65)
       11:41,34 (47,89)    12:27,72 (46,38)
  4 Cavalli, Monica  56 Caou             14:00,00   12:32,34        
                 44,01      1:30,72 (46,71)
        2:18,48 (47,76)     3:06,10 (47,62)
        3:53,51 (47,41)     4:40,79 (47,28)
        5:28,63 (47,84)     6:15,92 (47,29)
        7:02,85 (46,93)     7:49,81 (46,96)
        8:36,88 (47,07)     9:23,78 (46,90)
       10:10,54 (46,76)    10:57,98 (47,44)
       11:45,42 (47,44)    12:32,34 (46,92)
  5 Santander, Myri  57 CD Quebrada Blan 12:50,58   12:50,97        
                 43,20      1:30,65 (47,45)
        2:19,85 (49,20)   4:47,30 (2:27,45)
     12:50,97 (8:03,67)                    
  6 Villarroya, Lau  57 Universitario    13:40,00   13:38,64        
  7 Gerie, Cecilia   55 Cfa              15:00,00   14:09,48        
                 48,32      1:42,45 (54,13)
        2:36,30 (53,85)     3:30,45 (54,15)
        4:24,61 (54,16)     5:17,54 (52,93)
        6:12,91 (55,37)     7:06,46 (53,55)
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        7:59,29 (52,83)     8:52,79 (53,50)
        9:47,72 (54,93)    10:41,29 (53,57)
       11:35,18 (53,89)    12:28,80 (53,62)
       13:21,49 (52,69)    14:09,48 (47,99)
  8 Stuardo, Claudi  55 Providencia      13:50,00   14:09,94        
                 44,44      1:34,84 (50,40)
        2:27,36 (52,52)     3:20,19 (52,83)
        4:13,47 (53,28)     5:07,18 (53,71)
        6:01,15 (53,97)     6:56,12 (54,97)
        7:50,80 (54,68)     8:45,31 (54,51)
        9:39,85 (54,54)    10:33,44 (53,59)
       11:28,38 (54,94)    12:23,01 (54,63)
       13:17,78 (54,77)    14:09,94 (52,16)
  9 Hernandez, Mari  56 San Pedro DE LA  19:06,00   18:47,74        
               1:04,99    2:14,03 (1:09,04)
      3:27,05 (1:13,02)   4:37,43 (1:10,38)
      5:48,25 (1:10,82)   6:58,33 (1:10,08)
      8:09,94 (1:11,61)   9:19,36 (1:09,42)
     10:30,48 (1:11,12)  11:41,51 (1:11,03)
     12:54,37 (1:12,86)  14:04,52 (1:10,15)
     15:15,86 (1:11,34)  16:29,52 (1:13,66)
     17:40,54 (1:11,02)  18:47,74 (1:07,20)
 10 Fabiana, Romano  56 Lnm              20:39,58   19:11,35        
               1:04,90    2:14,11 (1:09,21)
      3:27,11 (1:13,00)   4:39,41 (1:12,30)
      5:53,30 (1:13,89)   7:06,84 (1:13,54)
      9:32,93 (2:26,09)  10:45,51 (1:12,58)
     14:21,30 (3:35,79)  15:33,90 (1:12,60)
     16:49,26 (1:15,36)  18:03,07 (1:13,81)
     19:11,35 (1:08,28)                    
 11 Sanfeliu, Ampar  56 Providencia      19:59,00   20:18,06        
               1:09,81    2:22,58 (1:12,77)
      3:37,60 (1:15,02)   4:52,64 (1:15,04)
      6:08,87 (1:16,23)   7:24,54 (1:15,67)
      8:41,81 (1:17,27)   9:59,30 (1:17,49)
     11:16,71 (1:17,41)  12:34,47 (1:17,76)
     13:52,48 (1:18,01)  15:09,75 (1:17,27)
     16:26,33 (1:16,58)  17:43,63 (1:17,30)
     19:02,68 (1:19,05)  20:18,06 (1:15,38)
 12 Ayala, Elena Ay  59 Providencia      21:45,00   23:09,43        
               1:14,06    2:39,08 (1:25,02)
      4:06,36 (1:27,28)   5:35,58 (1:29,22)
      7:02,96 (1:27,38)   8:32,66 (1:29,70)
     10:01,76 (1:29,10)  11:31,59 (1:29,83)
     13:01,39 (1:29,80)  14:26,95 (1:25,56)
     15:54,28 (1:27,33)  17:23,76 (1:29,48)
     18:52,28 (1:28,52)  20:21,37 (1:29,09)
     21:47,47 (1:26,10)  23:09,43 (1:21,96)
 13 Valdivia Chandi  55 Penalolen Master 25:00,00   24:22,70        
               1:31,32    3:00,28 (1:28,96)
      4:33,72 (1:33,44)   6:10,47 (1:36,75)
      7:42,95 (1:32,48)   9:16,04 (1:33,09)
     10:44,93 (1:28,89)  12:18,93 (1:34,00)
     13:49,75 (1:30,82)  15:21,21 (1:31,46)
     16:52,10 (1:30,89)  18:22,06 (1:29,96)
     19:52,15 (1:30,09)                    
           22:50,45 ( )  24:22,70 (1:32,25)
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 -- Lima, Regina Pe  56 Aquanaii         25:52,15        DNF        
      SW10.2 No completa la distancia total – DNF
 -- Beatriz, Gallar  55 Nqe              16:41,34         NS        
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 60-64 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 11:29,10
      MUNDIAL:   10:21,68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Llorente, Yolan  60 Cpce             12:55,00   12:26,29        
                 41,68      1:26,37 (44,69)
        2:12,79 (46,42)     3:00,38 (47,59)
        3:47,50 (47,12)     4:34,82 (47,32)
        5:22,32 (47,50)     6:09,84 (47,52)
        6:56,73 (46,89)     7:44,24 (47,51)
        8:31,51 (47,27)     9:18,90 (47,39)
       10:05,99 (47,09)    10:53,52 (47,53)
       11:41,01 (47,49)    12:26,29 (45,28)
  2 Barrionuevo, Sa  63 Cobb             13:32,00   12:48,90        
                 40,96      1:26,42 (45,46)
        2:14,29 (47,87)     3:03,14 (48,85)
        3:51,66 (48,52)     4:40,58 (48,92)
        5:29,82 (49,24)     6:18,75 (48,93)
        7:08,08 (49,33)     7:57,57 (49,49)
        8:46,34 (48,77)     9:35,39 (49,05)
       10:24,59 (49,20)    11:13,81 (49,22)
       12:02,93 (49,12)    12:48,90 (45,97)
  3 Lessa, Dulce Le  62 Bom Pastor       13:12,34   12:53,37        
                 42,01      1:27,80 (45,79)
        2:15,85 (48,05)     3:03,92 (48,07)
        3:52,57 (48,65)     4:40,89 (48,32)
        5:29,30 (48,41)     6:17,63 (48,33)
        7:06,16 (48,53)     7:55,03 (48,87)
        8:44,01 (48,98)     9:33,40 (49,39)
       10:23,05 (49,65)    11:13,00 (49,95)
       12:03,75 (50,75)    12:53,37 (49,62)
  4 Castro, Helena   62 Paineiras        14:30,00   14:47,77        
                 49,50      1:45,47 (55,97)
        2:43,07 (57,60)     3:40,05 (56,98)
        4:35,69 (55,64)     5:31,99 (56,30)
        6:27,39 (55,40)     7:21,81 (54,42)
        8:17,43 (55,62)     9:13,79 (56,36)
       10:09,64 (55,85)    11:05,13 (55,49)
       12:01,26 (56,13)    12:57,84 (56,58)
       13:54,28 (56,44)    14:47,77 (53,49)
  5 Valla, Maria In  62 Estudiantes      15:17,99   15:14,06        
                 49,95      1:45,78 (55,83)
        2:42,94 (57,16)     3:40,24 (57,30)
        4:37,81 (57,57)     5:36,20 (58,39)
        6:34,59 (58,39)     7:33,22 (58,63)
        8:31,30 (58,08)     9:28,55 (57,25)
       10:27,42 (58,87)    11:24,34 (56,92)
       12:23,46 (59,12)    13:21,17 (57,71)
       14:18,59 (57,42)    15:14,06 (55,47)
  6 Diez, Maria Del  64 Providencia      15:55,00   16:04,51        
                 54,30    1:54,77 (1:00,47)
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      2:57,39 (1:02,62)   3:59,77 (1:02,38)
      5:02,01 (1:02,24)   6:03,71 (1:01,70)
      7:06,34 (1:02,63)   8:07,86 (1:01,52)
      9:08,87 (1:01,01)  10:09,22 (1:00,35)
     11:10,49 (1:01,27)  12:12,05 (1:01,56)
     13:12,99 (1:00,94)  14:13,47 (1:00,48)
       15:10,49 (57,02)    16:04,51 (54,02)
  7 Angelini, Sandr  60 Cfa              17:02,17   17:02,65        
                 52,61    1:55,85 (1:03,24)
      2:59,02 (1:03,17)   3:59,79 (1:00,77)
      5:05,63 (1:05,84)   6:10,20 (1:04,57)
      7:15,66 (1:05,46)   8:21,19 (1:05,53)
      9:27,57 (1:06,38)  10:32,97 (1:05,40)
     11:37,08 (1:04,11)  12:43,09 (1:06,01)
     13:52,50 (1:09,41)  14:57,89 (1:05,39)
     16:03,31 (1:05,42)    17:02,65 (59,34)
  8 Depetriz, Noemi  61 Sic}             19:05,00   19:36,51        
               1:09,71    2:25,64 (1:15,93)
      3:39,57 (1:13,93)   4:54,72 (1:15,15)
      6:08,35 (1:13,63)   7:20,09 (1:11,74)
      8:33,04 (1:12,95)   9:47,44 (1:14,40)
     11:00,96 (1:13,52)  12:16,33 (1:15,37)
     13:29,56 (1:13,23)  14:42,09 (1:12,53)
     15:55,90 (1:13,81)  17:10,18 (1:14,28)
     18:24,62 (1:14,44)  19:36,51 (1:11,89)
 -- Lopez, Alexandr  60 Cbsn             10:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 65-69 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 12:48,29
      MUNDIAL:   11:24,13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ruggiero, Laura  65 Casla            13:44,60   13:25,29        
                 43,82      1:33,88 (50,06)
        2:23,98 (50,10)     3:15,90 (51,92)
        4:07,04 (51,14)     4:57,96 (50,92)
        5:48,94 (50,98)     6:40,72 (51,78)
        7:33,49 (52,77)     8:25,33 (51,84)
        9:17,16 (51,83)    10:08,45 (51,29)
       10:59,50 (51,05)    11:49,39 (49,89)
       12:39,42 (50,03)    13:25,29 (45,87)
  2 Quintero, Myria  69 Acuacol Master   14:00,00   13:34,99        
                 51,38      1:43,42 (52,04)
        2:34,19 (50,77)     3:27,36 (53,17)
        4:18,36 (51,00)     5:09,37 (51,01)
        6:00,53 (51,16)     6:51,04 (50,51)
        7:40,53 (49,49)     8:32,32 (51,79)
        9:22,26 (49,94)    10:14,09 (51,83)
       11:03,34 (49,25)    11:55,25 (51,91)
       12:45,81 (50,56)    13:34,99 (49,18)
  3 Baiocchi, Maris  65 BR Masters       15:22,32   14:57,14        
                 48,48      1:43,00 (54,52)
        2:40,35 (57,35)     3:38,54 (58,19)
        4:35,68 (57,14)     5:31,86 (56,18)
        6:28,28 (56,42)     7:25,73 (57,45)
        8:23,17 (57,44)     9:19,64 (56,47)
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       10:16,19 (56,55)    11:13,27 (57,08)
       12:11,05 (57,78)    13:07,33 (56,28)
       14:03,31 (55,98)    14:57,14 (53,83)
  4 Magalhaes, Hela  67 D Stak           16:32,49   15:52,02        
                 52,73      1:49,40 (56,67)
        2:48,18 (58,78)     3:48,06 (59,88)
      4:48,49 (1:00,43)   5:49,63 (1:01,14)
      6:50,65 (1:01,02)   7:50,82 (1:00,17)
      8:51,40 (1:00,58)   9:52,88 (1:01,48)
     10:54,29 (1:01,41)  11:55,10 (1:00,81)
     12:55,85 (1:00,75)  13:56,22 (1:00,37)
       14:55,93 (59,71)    15:52,02 (56,09)
  5 Migdal, Ana      66 Master Uruguay   19:16,64   18:07,02        
               1:07,73    2:17,29 (1:09,56)
      3:26,00 (1:08,71)   4:35,01 (1:09,01)
      5:43,95 (1:08,94)   6:53,04 (1:09,09)
      8:01,73 (1:08,69)   9:09,27 (1:07,54)
     10:16,79 (1:07,52)  11:24,20 (1:07,41)
     12:33,03 (1:08,83)  13:40,43 (1:07,40)
     14:47,03 (1:06,60)  15:55,07 (1:08,04)
     17:02,89 (1:07,82)  18:07,02 (1:04,13)
  6 Orlandi, Blanca  65 Monster Team     20:15,00   19:24,79        
               1:08,60    2:18,85 (1:10,25)
      3:31,03 (1:12,18)   4:45,06 (1:14,03)
      5:58,47 (1:13,41)   7:11,65 (1:13,18)
      8:24,16 (1:12,51)   9:37,01 (1:12,85)
     10:50,88 (1:13,87)  12:05,31 (1:14,43)
     13:19,85 (1:14,54)  14:33,84 (1:13,99)
     15:46,38 (1:12,54)  17:03,39 (1:17,01)
     18:18,17 (1:14,78)  19:24,79 (1:06,62)
  7 Balbontin, Dese  66 H2o              24:00,00   25:53,06        
               1:13,28                     
            3:53,83 ( )   5:44,18 (1:50,35)
                                9:17,63 ( )
     15:41,93 (6:24,30)  17:06,12 (1:24,19)
     18:33,21 (1:27,09)  19:57,01 (1:23,80)
           24:27,84 ( )  25:53,06 (1:25,22)
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 70-74 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 13:29,20
      MUNDIAL:   12:32,86
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ventura, Rosa    71 Acuacol Master   15:45,00   14:56,84        
                 51,41      1:46,10 (54,69)
                                3:38,51 ( )
        4:34,97 (56,46)     5:31,95 (56,98)
        6:28,96 (57,01)     7:25,60 (56,64)
        8:21,38 (55,78)     9:16,32 (54,94)
       10:14,96 (58,64)    11:12,78 (57,82)
       12:09,60 (56,82)    13:06,74 (57,14)
       14:02,84 (56,10)    14:56,84 (54,00)
  2 Maugere, Ana     73 Peru Masters     15:39,51   15:30,91        
                 53,08      1:52,47 (59,39)
      2:53,52 (1:01,05)     3:53,51 (59,99)
        4:53,42 (59,91)     5:52,41 (58,99)
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        6:51,65 (59,24)     7:51,24 (59,59)
        8:50,24 (59,00)     9:49,08 (58,84)
       10:47,90 (58,82)    11:45,29 (57,39)
       12:43,95 (58,66)    13:41,80 (57,85)
       14:38,24 (56,44)    15:30,91 (52,67)
  3 Prayon, Liliana  73 Daa              19:03,00   18:20,86        
                 59,23    2:07,26 (1:08,03)
      3:16,09 (1:08,83)   4:25,65 (1:09,56)
      5:35,90 (1:10,25)   6:47,35 (1:11,45)
      7:58,68 (1:11,33)   9:07,85 (1:09,17)
     10:18,41 (1:10,56)  11:29,10 (1:10,69)
     12:38,67 (1:09,57)  13:48,43 (1:09,76)
     14:58,92 (1:10,49)  16:05,18 (1:06,26)
     17:14,07 (1:08,89)  18:20,86 (1:06,79)
  4 Aguzzoli, Julia  71 Nautico Uniao    20:24,78   20:02,60        
               1:07,40    2:23,39 (1:15,99)
      3:42,33 (1:18,94)   4:59,68 (1:17,35)
      6:18,57 (1:18,89)   7:34,91 (1:16,34)
      8:50,51 (1:15,60)  10:06,32 (1:15,81)
     11:20,39 (1:14,07)  12:35,89 (1:15,50)
     13:52,34 (1:16,45)  15:05,36 (1:13,02)
     16:20,46 (1:15,10)  17:36,51 (1:16,05)
     18:52,82 (1:16,31)  20:02,60 (1:09,78)
  5 Demartini, Lidi  71 Arnm             25:00,00   21:25,47        
               1:11,02    2:27,09 (1:16,07)
      3:44,32 (1:17,23)   5:03,61 (1:19,29)
      6:21,87 (1:18,26)   7:41,60 (1:19,73)
      9:02,43 (1:20,83)  10:22,03 (1:19,60)
     11:47,06 (1:25,03)  13:10,32 (1:23,26)
     14:32,18 (1:21,86)  21:25,47 (6:53,29)
 -- Barfoot, Ema     72 Arnm             24:32,41        DNF        
      SW10.2 No completa la distancia total – DNF
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 75-79 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 14:00,42
      MUNDIAL:   12:25,61
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Freitas, Herile  76 Mig Reis         15:25,31   14:37,26        
                 49,90      1:45,77 (55,87)
        2:41,96 (56,19)     3:37,69 (55,73)
        4:33,45 (55,76)     5:29,28 (55,83)
        6:25,61 (56,33)     7:20,92 (55,31)
        8:16,33 (55,41)     9:11,85 (55,52)
       10:08,00 (56,15)    11:03,92 (55,92)
       11:58,81 (54,89)    12:53,86 (55,05)
       13:47,37 (53,51)    14:37,26 (49,89)
 
 Evento 105  Mujeres 80-84 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 19:15,80
      MUNDIAL:   12:49,43
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Busch Herrera,   84 Club Deportivo H 19:40,72   19:50,74        
               1:04,05    2:17,35 (1:13,30)
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      3:32,91 (1:15,56)   4:47,79 (1:14,88)
      6:02,93 (1:15,14)   7:18,91 (1:15,98)
      8:35,28 (1:16,37)   9:52,23 (1:16,95)
     11:08,92 (1:16,69)  12:24,51 (1:15,59)
     13:40,02 (1:15,51)  14:55,66 (1:15,64)
     16:10,13 (1:14,47)  17:24,99 (1:14,86)
     18:40,78 (1:15,79)  19:50,74 (1:09,96)
 -- Melo, Marilia    80 BR Masters       17:27,02         DQ        
      SW10.4 No hace contacto con la pared en la vuelta
 -- Correa, Lya Wim  80 San Pedro DE LA  20:05,00        DNF        
      SW10.2 No completa la distancia total – DNF
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              13/11/2018 - 7:02 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 20-24 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   7:25,28
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pereira, Tomas   22 Nqe               8:50,23    8:41,39        
                 29,43      1:01,90 (32,47)
        1:34,60 (32,70)     2:07,59 (32,99)
        2:40,83 (33,24)     3:13,89 (33,06)
        3:46,90 (33,01)     4:20,10 (33,20)
        4:52,78 (32,68)     5:25,55 (32,77)
        5:58,18 (32,63)     6:31,11 (32,93)
        7:04,44 (33,33)     7:37,79 (33,35)
        8:10,57 (32,78)     8:41,39 (30,82)
  2 Ramirez, Cristi  24 Nqe               8:50,19    8:41,68        
                 28,97      1:00,44 (31,47)
        1:32,54 (32,10)     2:04,96 (32,42)
        2:37,78 (32,82)     3:10,97 (33,19)
        3:44,44 (33,47)     4:17,85 (33,41)
        4:50,38 (32,53)     5:23,82 (33,44)
        5:57,51 (33,69)     6:30,99 (33,48)
        7:05,53 (34,54)     7:38,77 (33,24)
        8:11,39 (32,62)     8:41,68 (30,29)
  3 Berti, Rodrigo   20 Nqe               8:50,22    8:48,26        
                 29,57      1:01,12 (31,55)
        1:34,05 (32,93)     2:07,17 (33,12)
        2:40,14 (32,97)     3:13,53 (33,39)
        3:46,92 (33,39)     4:20,29 (33,37)
        4:53,94 (33,65)     5:27,62 (33,68)
        6:01,02 (33,40)     6:34,76 (33,74)
        7:08,54 (33,78)     7:42,41 (33,87)
        8:15,90 (33,49)     8:48,26 (32,36)
  4 Brondo, Fausto   22 Aec               8:50,14    9:00,51        
  5 Guerra, Cid Gus  20 Bardi Swimming T  8:38,40    9:01,33        
                 28,83      1:00,39 (31,56)
        1:32,94 (32,55)     2:06,01 (33,07)
        2:39,05 (33,04)     3:12,18 (33,13)
        3:45,88 (33,70)     4:19,75 (33,87)
        4:54,19 (34,44)     5:29,11 (34,92)
        6:04,30 (35,19)     6:39,83 (35,53)
        7:15,20 (35,37)     7:50,53 (35,33)
        8:26,31 (35,78)     9:01,33 (35,02)
  6 Boviez, Santiag  23 Aec               8:58,22    9:03,20        
                 29,38      1:01,81 (32,43)
        1:34,82 (33,01)     2:08,16 (33,34)
        2:41,91 (33,75)     3:15,87 (33,96)
        3:50,05 (34,18)     4:24,75 (34,70)
        4:59,09 (34,34)     5:34,23 (35,14)
        6:09,46 (35,23)     6:45,13 (35,67)
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        7:21,22 (36,09)     7:56,87 (35,65)
        8:30,99 (34,12)     9:03,20 (32,21)
  7 Raul, Piaggio I  24 Montego-Arg       9:20,00    9:18,55        
                 32,63      1:07,94 (35,31)
        1:43,09 (35,15)     2:18,26 (35,17)
        2:53,01 (34,75)     3:28,21 (35,20)
        4:03,08 (34,87)     4:38,13 (35,05)
        5:12,65 (34,52)     5:47,70 (35,05)
        6:22,92 (35,22)     6:58,34 (35,42)
        7:33,03 (34,69)     8:08,99 (35,96)
        8:44,68 (35,69)     9:18,55 (33,87)
  8 Bravo, Fernando  23 Nqe               9:20,19    9:30,94        
                 19,68      1:06,45 (46,77)
        1:41,30 (34,85)     2:16,54 (35,24)
        2:52,00 (35,46)     3:27,90 (35,90)
        4:03,93 (36,03)     4:40,40 (36,47)
        5:16,28 (35,88)     5:52,14 (35,86)
        6:28,36 (36,22)     7:05,25 (36,89)
        7:41,74 (36,49)     8:18,63 (36,89)
        8:55,10 (36,47)     9:30,94 (35,84)
  9 Tomas, Prieto T  20 Municip Lanus     9:30,10    9:36,09        
                 31,26      1:06,06 (34,80)
        1:41,53 (35,47)     2:16,98 (35,45)
        2:53,11 (36,13)     3:29,35 (36,24)
        4:06,01 (36,66)     4:43,25 (37,24)
        5:20,11 (36,86)     5:57,61 (37,50)
        6:34,78 (37,17)     7:11,68 (36,90)
        7:48,89 (37,21)     8:24,96 (36,07)
        9:00,73 (35,77)     9:36,09 (35,36)
 10 Nascimento, Joa  20 Bardi Swimming T 10:00,00   10:13,70        
                 33,01      1:09,74 (36,73)
        1:47,56 (37,82)     2:25,82 (38,26)
        3:04,40 (38,58)     3:43,24 (38,84)
        4:22,56 (39,32)     5:01,81 (39,25)
        5:41,10 (39,29)     6:20,63 (39,53)
        6:59,76 (39,13)     7:39,19 (39,43)
        8:18,31 (39,12)     8:57,85 (39,54)
        9:37,06 (39,21)    10:13,70 (36,64)
 11 Nunez, Fernando  22 Nqe               9:58,70   10:34,71        
 12 Burguera, Tomas  22 Casla            11:13,15   10:46,86        
                 36,34      1:17,50 (41,16)
        1:58,78 (41,28)     2:39,94 (41,16)
        3:20,96 (41,02)     4:01,43 (40,47)
        4:41,74 (40,31)     5:22,55 (40,81)
        6:03,11 (40,56)     6:42,85 (39,74)
        7:23,67 (40,82)     8:04,14 (40,47)
        8:45,64 (41,50)     9:27,59 (41,95)
       10:09,50 (41,91)    10:46,86 (37,36)
 13 Ignacio, Glade   23 Csd Don Bosco    12:50,00   11:28,08        
                 37,73      1:19,27 (41,54)
        2:02,19 (42,92)     2:45,69 (43,50)
        3:29,25 (43,56)     4:13,08 (43,83)
        4:57,44 (44,36)     5:42,29 (44,85)
        6:27,02 (44,73)     7:11,29 (44,27)
        7:56,33 (45,04)     8:41,69 (45,36)
        9:26,29 (44,60)    10:09,65 (43,36)
       10:49,45 (39,80)    11:28,08 (38,63)
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 Evento 106  Hombres 25-29 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:07,91
      MUNDIAL:   8:07,91
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nicolas, Lopez   25 Csd Don Bosco     9:32,63    9:23,37        
                 31,37      1:05,74 (34,37)
        1:40,95 (35,21)     2:15,94 (34,99)
        2:51,33 (35,39)     3:26,25 (34,92)
        4:01,14 (34,89)     4:36,60 (35,46)
        5:12,02 (35,42)     5:47,76 (35,74)
        6:23,64 (35,88)     7:00,60 (36,96)
        7:36,86 (36,26)     8:13,72 (36,86)
        8:50,25 (36,53)     9:23,37 (33,12)
  2 Quinteros, Gonz  26 Daa               9:36,00    9:25,20        
                 30,92      1:05,13 (34,21)
        1:39,73 (34,60)     2:15,02 (35,29)
        2:50,51 (35,49)     3:26,45 (35,94)
        4:01,69 (35,24)     4:37,07 (35,38)
        5:13,04 (35,97)     5:49,12 (36,08)
        6:24,61 (35,49)     7:01,22 (36,61)
        7:37,40 (36,18)     8:13,99 (36,59)
        8:50,28 (36,29)     9:25,20 (34,92)
  3 Veppo, Lucas Al  29 Uniceub           9:50,00    9:25,32        
                 31,87      1:06,36 (34,49)
        1:42,07 (35,71)     2:17,29 (35,22)
        2:53,33 (36,04)     3:29,13 (35,80)
        4:04,63 (35,50)     4:40,24 (35,61)
        5:16,08 (35,84)     5:52,41 (36,33)
        6:28,75 (36,34)     7:05,09 (36,34)
        7:40,92 (35,83)     8:16,08 (35,16)
        8:51,37 (35,29)     9:25,32 (33,95)
  4 Agudelo, Jorge   27 Acuacol Master   10:05,00    9:53,27        
                 31,17      1:06,40 (35,23)
        1:42,20 (35,80)     2:18,92 (36,72)
        2:56,56 (37,64)     3:35,24 (38,68)
        4:13,78 (38,54)     4:52,69 (38,91)
        5:30,56 (37,87)     6:08,66 (38,10)
        6:46,82 (38,16)     7:24,62 (37,80)
        8:02,73 (38,11)     8:41,51 (38,78)
        9:18,91 (37,40)     9:53,27 (34,36)
  5 Sanz, Lautaro M  25 Ciac              9:50,15    9:55,69        
                 31,32      1:07,24 (35,92)
        1:43,94 (36,70)     2:21,05 (37,11)
        2:58,02 (36,97)     3:35,89 (37,87)
        4:13,65 (37,76)     4:51,20 (37,55)
        5:29,17 (37,97)     6:07,82 (38,65)
        6:45,58 (37,76)     7:24,82 (39,24)
        8:03,63 (38,81)     8:42,44 (38,81)
        9:21,30 (38,86)     9:55,69 (34,39)
  6 Mira, Alan Ezeq  26 Nqe               9:40,00   10:04,31        
                 32,03      1:07,11 (35,08)
        1:43,50 (36,39)     2:20,60 (37,10)
        2:58,07 (37,47)     3:36,93 (38,86)
        4:15,57 (38,64)     4:54,23 (38,66)
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        5:33,30 (39,07)     6:12,70 (39,40)
        6:51,77 (39,07)     7:30,82 (39,05)
        8:09,84 (39,02)     8:49,03 (39,19)
        9:27,40 (38,37)    10:04,31 (36,91)
  7 Giordano, Damia  27 Cdkrc            10:58,19   10:19,66        
                 34,93      1:12,88 (37,95)
        1:51,96 (39,08)     2:31,56 (39,60)
        3:11,52 (39,96)     3:50,90 (39,38)
        4:29,97 (39,07)     5:09,65 (39,68)
        5:48,79 (39,14)     6:28,01 (39,22)
        7:07,57 (39,56)     7:47,14 (39,57)
        8:26,49 (39,35)     9:05,72 (39,23)
        9:43,77 (38,05)    10:19,66 (35,89)
  8 Villafuerte, Fr  26 Club Terrazas    11:14,89   10:28,45        
                 35,27      1:13,27 (38,00)
        1:52,52 (39,25)     2:32,13 (39,61)
        3:12,05 (39,92)     3:52,05 (40,00)
        4:32,15 (40,10)     5:12,21 (40,06)
        5:52,62 (40,41)     6:32,91 (40,29)
        7:13,29 (40,38)     7:53,66 (40,37)
        8:34,12 (40,46)     9:13,54 (39,42)
        9:52,79 (39,25)    10:28,45 (35,66)
  9 Moncecchi, Ezeq  26 Ciz              10:40,00   10:46,41        
                 34,68      1:12,98 (38,30)
        1:52,25 (39,27)     2:32,41 (40,16)
        3:13,34 (40,93)     3:54,53 (41,19)
        4:36,02 (41,49)     5:17,27 (41,25)
        5:59,58 (42,31)     6:42,00 (42,42)
        7:23,80 (41,80)     8:06,47 (42,67)
        8:48,95 (42,48)     9:31,52 (42,57)
       10:14,94 (43,42)    10:46,41 (31,47)
 10 Bay, Jose        29 H2o              11:30,00   10:47,89        
                 34,67      1:13,34 (38,67)
        1:53,38 (40,04)     2:33,73 (40,35)
        3:14,21 (40,48)     3:55,13 (40,92)
        4:36,16 (41,03)     5:17,56 (41,40)
        5:59,11 (41,55)     6:40,92 (41,81)
        7:23,05 (42,13)     8:04,87 (41,82)
        8:46,40 (41,53)     9:27,72 (41,32)
       10:08,67 (40,95)    10:47,89 (39,22)
 11 Morales, Brian   25 Lnm              10:59,00   10:53,25        
                 32,79      1:11,18 (38,39)
        1:50,91 (39,73)     2:32,17 (41,26)
        3:14,48 (42,31)     3:56,82 (42,34)
        4:39,95 (43,13)     5:22,13 (42,18)
        6:04,20 (42,07)     6:45,83 (41,63)
        7:26,67 (40,84)     8:08,11 (41,44)
        8:50,08 (41,97)     9:31,69 (41,61)
       10:12,40 (40,71)    10:53,25 (40,85)
 12 Zinna, Thaiel F  25 Nqe              11:15,32   10:56,85        
                 38,36      1:19,28 (40,92)
        2:00,10 (40,82)     2:41,34 (41,24)
        3:22,74 (41,40)     4:03,84 (41,10)
        4:45,11 (41,27)     5:26,10 (40,99)
        6:07,10 (41,00)     6:48,84 (41,74)
        7:30,58 (41,74)     8:12,14 (41,56)
        8:54,07 (41,93)     9:35,70 (41,63)
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       10:16,14 (40,44)    10:56,85 (40,71)
 13 Soldano, Miguel  29 Casla            11:24,59   11:10,16        
                 36,03      1:16,35 (40,32)
        1:57,58 (41,23)     2:39,93 (42,35)
        3:21,53 (41,60)     4:04,16 (42,63)
        4:47,56 (43,40)     5:30,26 (42,70)
        6:12,52 (42,26)     6:55,02 (42,50)
        7:37,74 (42,72)     8:20,79 (43,05)
        9:03,38 (42,59)     9:46,83 (43,45)
       10:29,20 (42,37)    11:10,16 (40,96)
 14 Andres, Sanelli  28 Montego-Arg      11:20,00   11:10,43        
                 38,26      1:19,81 (41,55)
        2:01,42 (41,61)     2:42,20 (40,78)
        3:23,34 (41,14)     4:04,52 (41,18)
        4:46,12 (41,60)     5:28,07 (41,95)
        6:10,07 (42,00)     6:51,69 (41,62)
        7:34,88 (43,19)     8:18,76 (43,88)
        9:02,51 (43,75)     9:46,69 (44,18)
       10:29,87 (43,18)    11:10,43 (40,56)
 15 Goldscheidt, An  26 Canch            11:40,00   11:55,94        
                 37,12      1:18,29 (41,17)
        2:01,60 (43,31)     2:46,64 (45,04)
        3:31,63 (44,99)     4:16,57 (44,94)
        5:01,46 (44,89)     5:46,52 (45,06)
        6:32,07 (45,55)     7:17,76 (45,69)
        8:04,60 (46,84)     8:51,84 (47,24)
        9:39,02 (47,18)    10:26,12 (47,10)
       11:13,75 (47,63)    11:55,94 (42,19)
 16 Acuña SaEZ, HeC  26 Penalolen Master 14:00,00   12:55,23        
                 43,46      1:30,81 (47,35)
        2:17,70 (46,89)     3:06,56 (48,86)
        3:56,25 (49,69)     4:45,68 (49,43)
        5:35,87 (50,19)     6:25,54 (49,67)
        7:15,30 (49,76)     8:05,80 (50,50)
        8:56,17 (50,37)     9:46,80 (50,63)
       10:36,49 (49,69)    11:26,19 (49,70)
       12:14,40 (48,21)    12:55,23 (40,83)
 17 Nunez, Juan Car  29 Providencia      13:30,00   15:50,63        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 30-34 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:39,41
      MUNDIAL:   8:17,06
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Marino, Leonir   30 A. L. Juvenil     9:39,86    8:57,74        
                 29,59      1:02,38 (32,79)
        1:35,99 (33,61)     2:09,17 (33,18)
        2:42,54 (33,37)     3:16,34 (33,80)
        3:50,36 (34,02)     4:24,55 (34,19)
        4:58,57 (34,02)     5:33,15 (34,58)
        6:07,74 (34,59)     6:42,08 (34,34)
        7:16,48 (34,40)     7:51,12 (34,64)
        8:25,23 (34,11)     8:57,74 (32,51)
  2 Palenzona, Fede  31 Psg               9:25,44    9:22,99        
  3 Munita, Francis  31 H2o               9:50,00    9:31,34        
                 32,26      1:08,17 (35,91)
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        1:44,38 (36,21)     2:20,44 (36,06)
        2:56,44 (36,00)     3:32,24 (35,80)
        4:08,17 (35,93)     4:44,59 (36,42)
        5:20,59 (36,00)     5:56,79 (36,20)
        6:32,90 (36,11)     7:08,59 (35,69)
        7:43,51 (34,92)     8:19,47 (35,96)
        8:56,19 (36,72)     9:31,34 (35,15)
  4 Montero, Sebast  32 Ciz               9:50,00    9:33,00        
                 31,20      1:05,66 (34,46)
        1:41,00 (35,34)     2:16,41 (35,41)
        2:52,19 (35,78)     3:28,22 (36,03)
        4:03,94 (35,72)     4:40,30 (36,36)
        5:16,51 (36,21)     5:53,14 (36,63)
        6:30,61 (37,47)     7:08,07 (37,46)
        7:45,14 (37,07)     8:22,12 (36,98)
        8:58,79 (36,67)     9:33,00 (34,21)
  5 Muller, Jhonata  31 Psg               9:55,31    9:55,92        
                 32,02      1:08,07 (36,05)
        1:44,58 (36,51)     2:21,58 (37,00)
        2:59,37 (37,79)     3:36,46 (37,09)
        4:13,98 (37,52)     4:52,22 (38,24)
        5:30,00 (37,78)     6:07,65 (37,65)
        6:45,66 (38,01)     7:23,28 (37,62)
        8:01,71 (38,43)     8:40,29 (38,58)
        9:17,95 (37,66)     9:55,92 (37,97)
  6 Nepote, Exequie  32 Acj              10:23,00   10:15,27        
                 34,14      1:11,40 (37,26)
        1:48,98 (37,58)     2:27,12 (38,14)
        3:06,24 (39,12)     3:45,16 (38,92)
        4:23,60 (38,44)     5:02,43 (38,83)
        5:41,45 (39,02)     6:20,30 (38,85)
        6:59,42 (39,12)     7:38,81 (39,39)
        8:18,54 (39,73)     8:58,31 (39,77)
        9:37,74 (39,43)    10:15,27 (37,53)
  7 Romero, Federic  32 Casm             10:35,71   10:27,80        
                 34,12      1:13,31 (39,19)
        1:54,53 (41,22)     2:35,67 (41,14)
        3:16,74 (41,07)     3:57,90 (41,16)
        4:39,42 (41,52)     5:20,35 (40,93)
        6:01,60 (41,25)     6:42,91 (41,31)
        7:24,32 (41,41)     8:04,58 (40,26)
        8:45,34 (40,76)     9:26,16 (40,82)
       10:06,79 (40,63)    10:27,80 (21,01)
  8 Pineda, Cristia  34 Lqblo            10:40,00   10:35,18        
                 33,44      1:10,70 (37,26)
        1:49,42 (38,72)     2:29,44 (40,02)
        3:09,70 (40,26)     3:49,88 (40,18)
        4:30,37 (40,49)     5:10,59 (40,22)
        5:51,51 (40,92)     6:32,57 (41,06)
        7:14,07 (41,50)     7:54,65 (40,58)
        8:35,41 (40,76)     9:15,61 (40,20)
        9:56,21 (40,60)    10:35,18 (38,97)
  9 Rivetti, Arturo  34 Uthgra           10:43,00   10:55,40        
 10 Manzini, Damian  34 Arnm             11:21,81   11:05,95        
                 35,69      1:16,12 (40,43)
        1:57,93 (41,81)   4:04,73 (2:06,80)
        4:46,86 (42,13)     5:30,28 (43,42)
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        6:13,10 (42,82)     6:55,81 (42,71)
        7:38,15 (42,34)     8:20,55 (42,40)
        9:02,76 (42,21)     9:44,70 (41,94)
       10:27,35 (42,65)    11:05,95 (38,60)
 11 Ezequiel, Guerr  33 Montego-Arg      11:20,00   11:12,66        
                 35,79      1:15,57 (39,78)
        1:56,23 (40,66)     2:37,38 (41,15)
        3:18,53 (41,15)     4:00,90 (42,37)
        4:42,96 (42,06)     5:25,45 (42,49)
        6:08,85 (43,40)     6:52,61 (43,76)
        7:36,24 (43,63)     8:20,39 (44,15)
        9:04,95 (44,56)     9:49,44 (44,49)
       10:33,93 (44,49)    11:12,66 (38,73)
 12 Damian, Dioses   33 Echesortu        11:19,00   11:23,43        
                 35,06      1:13,29 (38,23)
        1:52,94 (39,65)     2:33,74 (40,80)
        3:15,71 (41,97)     3:58,66 (42,95)
        4:42,29 (43,63)     5:26,48 (44,19)
        6:10,85 (44,37)     6:54,81 (43,96)
        7:40,56 (45,75)     8:25,92 (45,36)
        9:11,13 (45,21)     9:56,09 (44,96)
       10:41,42 (45,33)    11:23,43 (42,01)
 13 Basso, Juan Ign  32 Casla            12:00,00   11:46,79        
                 11,02    1:22,82 (1:11,80)
        2:07,52 (44,70)     2:52,60 (45,08)
        3:37,92 (45,32)     4:23,20 (45,28)
        5:08,44 (45,24)     5:53,66 (45,22)
        6:38,94 (45,28)     7:24,09 (45,15)
        8:09,10 (45,01)     8:54,03 (44,93)
        9:38,66 (44,63)    10:23,08 (44,42)
       11:06,48 (43,40)    11:46,79 (40,31)
 14 Morales, Axel    31 Culp             12:08,00   11:52,01        
 15 Rodriguez, Dami  31 Monster Team     12:00,00   12:08,89        
                 39,35      1:22,60 (43,25)
        2:06,96 (44,36)     2:51,49 (44,53)
        3:36,92 (45,43)     4:23,23 (46,31)
        5:08,96 (45,73)     5:55,25 (46,29)
        6:42,53 (47,28)     7:30,13 (47,60)
        8:16,95 (46,82)     9:04,29 (47,34)
        9:51,42 (47,13)    10:39,06 (47,64)
     12:08,89 (1:29,83)                    
 16 Abarca, Hugo Al  32 Libertador - CH  15:14,25   14:36,66        
                 47,17      1:38,68 (51,51)
        2:32,85 (54,17)     3:29,49 (56,64)
        4:25,78 (56,29)     5:22,43 (56,65)
        6:19,12 (56,69)     7:17,59 (58,47)
        8:12,81 (55,22)     9:08,90 (56,09)
       10:04,75 (55,85)    11:01,36 (56,61)
       11:57,27 (55,91)    12:53,04 (55,77)
       13:47,73 (54,69)    14:36,66 (48,93)
 -- Portella, Javie  34 Peru Masters     12:00,00         NS        
 -- Sevieri, Eduard  34 Competition       8:55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 35-39 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:33,92
      MUNDIAL:   8:16,19
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pereyra, Juan    38 Csf               9:00,00    8:58,19        
                 30,62      1:04,35 (33,73)
        1:38,62 (34,27)     2:12,66 (34,04)
        2:46,47 (33,81)     3:20,29 (33,82)
        3:54,29 (34,00)     4:28,38 (34,09)
        5:02,36 (33,98)     5:36,23 (33,87)
        6:09,86 (33,63)     6:44,00 (34,14)
        7:18,06 (34,06)     7:50,93 (32,87)
        8:24,63 (33,70)     8:58,19 (33,56)
  2 Meoli, Jorge     38 Causf             9:04,20    9:03,68        
                 30,39      1:02,50 (32,11)
        1:35,87 (33,37)     2:09,51 (33,64)
        2:43,61 (34,10)     3:17,99 (34,38)
        3:52,27 (34,28)     4:26,87 (34,60)
        5:01,30 (34,43)     5:36,07 (34,77)
        6:11,12 (35,05)     6:46,04 (34,92)
        7:21,02 (34,98)     7:56,31 (35,29)
        8:31,27 (34,96)     9:03,68 (32,41)
  3 Canepa Llosa, C  36 Peru Masters      9:29,77    9:10,50        
                 30,77      1:04,01 (33,24)
        1:38,27 (34,26)     2:12,77 (34,50)
        2:47,81 (35,04)     3:22,78 (34,97)
        3:57,76 (34,98)     4:32,87 (35,11)
        5:07,98 (35,11)     5:42,93 (34,95)
        6:18,26 (35,33)     6:53,70 (35,44)
        7:28,71 (35,01)     8:03,77 (35,06)
        8:37,92 (34,15)     9:10,50 (32,58)
  4 Crosara, Hugo    35 BR Masters       10:30,00    9:39,54        
                 32,75      1:07,72 (34,97)
        1:43,25 (35,53)     2:19,35 (36,10)
        2:55,95 (36,60)     3:32,64 (36,69)
        4:09,37 (36,73)     4:46,25 (36,88)
        5:23,32 (37,07)     6:00,32 (37,00)
        6:37,50 (37,18)     7:14,62 (37,12)
        7:51,30 (36,68)     8:28,01 (36,71)
        9:04,72 (36,71)     9:39,54 (34,82)
  5 Meoli, Daniel    39 Causf             9:50,30    9:44,50        
                 33,52      1:08,99 (35,47)
        1:45,91 (36,92)     2:22,97 (37,06)
        3:00,09 (37,12)     3:36,81 (36,72)
        4:13,78 (36,97)     4:50,28 (36,50)
        5:26,51 (36,23)     6:02,77 (36,26)
        6:39,29 (36,52)     7:16,06 (36,77)
        7:52,91 (36,85)     8:29,90 (36,99)
        9:07,86 (37,96)     9:44,50 (36,64)
  6 Cardozo, Angel   38 Lnm              10:30,00    9:45,98        
  7 Rodrigues, Rodr  39 Praia Clube       9:46,86    9:53,40        
                 32,10      1:07,51 (35,41)
        1:44,03 (36,52)     2:20,71 (36,68)
        2:57,88 (37,17)     3:35,13 (37,25)
        4:12,71 (37,58)     4:50,19 (37,48)
        5:27,78 (37,59)     6:05,47 (37,69)
        6:44,00 (38,53)     7:22,02 (38,02)
        8:01,03 (39,01)     8:39,71 (38,68)
        9:18,44 (38,73)     9:53,40 (34,96)
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  8 Forti, Leonardo  36 Echesortu        10:50,82   10:30,64        
                 34,26      1:11,94 (37,68)
        1:50,15 (38,21)     2:29,36 (39,21)
        3:09,33 (39,97)     3:49,52 (40,19)
        4:29,92 (40,40)     5:10,33 (40,41)
        5:51,03 (40,70)     6:31,61 (40,58)
        7:12,43 (40,82)     7:52,95 (40,52)
        8:33,25 (40,30)     9:13,68 (40,43)
        9:53,64 (39,96)    10:30,64 (37,00)
  9 Olivera, Marian  38 Echesortu        10:55,59   10:46,63        
                 35,46      1:15,67 (40,21)
        1:56,11 (40,44)     2:36,88 (40,77)
        3:18,29 (41,41)     3:59,05 (40,76)
        4:40,38 (41,33)     5:21,27 (40,89)
        6:02,36 (41,09)     6:43,69 (41,33)
        7:24,97 (41,28)     8:05,40 (40,43)
        8:46,60 (41,20)     9:27,74 (41,14)
       10:08,16 (40,42)    10:46,63 (38,47)
 10 ZaCCARO, Lucian  38 Escualo Tandil   10:30,00   11:08,40        
                 34,56      1:11,93 (37,37)
        1:50,49 (38,56)     2:29,20 (38,71)
        3:08,25 (39,05)     3:47,77 (39,52)
        4:27,64 (39,87)     5:07,37 (39,73)
        5:47,62 (40,25)     6:28,47 (40,85)
        7:08,80 (40,33)     7:49,18 (40,38)
        8:29,53 (40,35)     9:10,17 (40,64)
        9:50,41 (40,24)  11:08,40 (1:17,99)
 11 Quadrelli, Juan  37 Csc - Argentina  11:30,00   11:17,06        
                 35,43      1:15,22 (39,79)
        1:56,11 (40,89)     2:37,70 (41,59)
        3:20,28 (42,58)     4:03,12 (42,84)
        4:46,25 (43,13)     5:29,31 (43,06)
        6:12,68 (43,37)     6:56,03 (43,35)
        7:39,85 (43,82)     8:23,80 (43,95)
        9:08,00 (44,20)     9:51,25 (43,25)
       10:35,19 (43,94)    11:17,06 (41,87)
 12 Orsini, Alberto  37 Csc - Argentina  12:00,00   11:19,23        
                 36,05      1:15,13 (39,08)
        1:55,60 (40,47)     2:36,94 (41,34)
        3:19,27 (42,33)     4:02,19 (42,92)
        4:44,86 (42,67)     5:27,57 (42,71)
        6:10,82 (43,25)     6:54,60 (43,78)
        7:38,86 (44,26)     8:23,71 (44,85)
        9:07,82 (44,11)     9:51,96 (44,14)
       10:36,57 (44,61)    11:19,23 (42,66)
 13 Bilik, Jorge Da  36 Sitas            12:13,00   11:26,18        
                 39,49      1:20,82 (41,33)
        2:03,49 (42,67)     2:46,56 (43,07)
        3:29,65 (43,09)     4:12,82 (43,17)
        4:56,06 (43,24)     5:39,63 (43,57)
        6:22,80 (43,17)     7:06,80 (44,00)
        7:50,06 (43,26)     8:33,56 (43,50)
        9:17,18 (43,62)    10:01,06 (43,88)
       10:44,39 (43,33)    11:26,18 (41,79)
 14 Orihuela, Gover  36 Master Bolivia   12:35,00   12:40,44        
                 38,12      1:20,27 (42,15)
        2:04,62 (44,35)     2:48,58 (43,96)
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        3:34,94 (46,36)     4:20,04 (45,10)
        5:05,82 (45,78)     5:52,37 (46,55)
        6:37,69 (45,32)     7:23,50 (45,81)
        8:09,42 (45,92)     8:55,56 (46,14)
        9:41,45 (45,89)    10:27,54 (46,09)
       11:12,74 (45,20)  12:40,44 (1:27,70)
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 40-44 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:28,93
      MUNDIAL:   8:21,78
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Gustav  41 A. L. Juvenil     9:45,00    8:58,76        
  2 Pacheco, Marian  43 Cai               9:30,45    9:12,64        
                 31,34      1:05,10 (33,76)
        1:39,10 (34,00)     2:13,34 (34,24)
        2:47,89 (34,55)     3:22,94 (35,05)
        3:57,71 (34,77)     4:32,74 (35,03)
        5:07,18 (34,44)     5:41,95 (34,77)
        6:17,24 (35,29)     6:52,59 (35,35)
        7:27,58 (34,99)     8:03,12 (35,54)
        8:38,53 (35,41)     9:12,64 (34,11)
  3 Berli, Daniel    44 Causf             9:25,81    9:17,79        
                 32,00      1:06,46 (34,46)
        1:40,88 (34,42)     2:15,12 (34,24)
        2:49,65 (34,53)     3:24,07 (34,42)
        3:58,63 (34,56)     4:33,24 (34,61)
        5:08,31 (35,07)     5:43,28 (34,97)
        6:18,59 (35,31)     6:54,27 (35,68)
        7:30,24 (35,97)     8:06,22 (35,98)
        8:42,16 (35,94)     9:17,79 (35,63)
  4 Comisso, Hugo D  41 Master Valencia  10:04,50    9:35,80        
                 31,13      1:05,53 (34,40)
        1:41,55 (36,02)     2:17,70 (36,15)
        2:54,49 (36,79)     3:31,15 (36,66)
        4:08,05 (36,90)     4:44,74 (36,69)
        5:21,35 (36,61)     5:58,03 (36,68)
        6:34,81 (36,78)     7:11,75 (36,94)
        7:47,85 (36,10)     8:24,20 (36,35)
        9:00,30 (36,10)     9:35,80 (35,50)
  5 JR, Moacyr       40 Lira T. C.        9:49,00    9:40,04        
                 31,85      1:07,12 (35,27)
        1:42,61 (35,49)     2:18,50 (35,89)
        2:54,82 (36,32)     3:31,23 (36,41)
        4:07,75 (36,52)     4:44,36 (36,61)
        5:21,02 (36,66)     5:57,38 (36,36)
        6:34,87 (37,49)     7:12,00 (37,13)
        7:49,62 (37,62)     8:27,72 (38,10)
        9:04,37 (36,65)     9:40,04 (35,67)
  6 Junior, Roberto  43 Lira T. C.       10:30,00   10:18,85        
                 36,45      1:14,87 (38,42)
        1:53,76 (38,89)     2:33,61 (39,85)
        3:14,70 (41,09)     3:56,34 (41,64)
        4:37,81 (41,47)     5:19,59 (41,78)
        6:01,95 (42,36)     6:45,14 (43,19)
        7:28,42 (43,28)     8:10,81 (42,39)
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        8:53,72 (42,91)     9:36,56 (42,84)
       10:18,56 (42,00)     10:18,85 (0,29)
  7 Mortara, Hector  44 Cacba            10:10,00   10:22,40        
                 34,18      1:12,42 (38,24)
        1:51,32 (38,90)     2:29,93 (38,61)
        3:08,77 (38,84)     3:47,63 (38,86)
        4:26,87 (39,24)     5:05,89 (39,02)
        5:45,15 (39,26)     6:24,41 (39,26)
        7:04,04 (39,63)     7:43,44 (39,40)
        8:23,04 (39,60)     9:02,96 (39,92)
        9:43,32 (40,36)    10:22,40 (39,08)
  8 Plaza, Freddy F  42 Acuatico Manabi  10:35,64   10:26,07        
                 34,48      1:13,02 (38,54)
        1:52,55 (39,53)     2:32,87 (40,32)
        3:13,19 (40,32)     3:54,02 (40,83)
        4:34,26 (40,24)     5:14,61 (40,35)
        5:54,04 (39,43)     6:33,75 (39,71)
        7:13,16 (39,41)     7:53,01 (39,85)
        8:32,78 (39,77)     9:11,76 (38,98)
        9:50,48 (38,72)    10:26,07 (35,59)
  9 Crespo, Pablo    41 Enr              11:01,85   10:31,52        
 10 Almada, Jorge    40 Lnm              10:50,41   10:42,18        
                 35,38      1:14,11 (38,73)
        1:53,50 (39,39)     2:33,37 (39,87)
        3:13,37 (40,00)     3:53,53 (40,16)
        4:34,44 (40,91)     5:15,93 (41,49)
        5:56,67 (40,74)     6:37,87 (41,20)
        7:19,12 (41,25)     8:01,12 (42,00)
        8:41,53 (40,41)     9:22,19 (40,66)
       10:02,98 (40,79)    10:42,18 (39,20)
 11 Belbuzzi, Sebas  41 Aec              10:31,00   10:46,65        
                 31,37      1:07,53 (36,16)
        1:44,94 (37,41)     2:23,28 (38,34)
        3:01,96 (38,68)     3:41,81 (39,85)
        4:21,75 (39,94)     5:02,21 (40,46)
        5:42,93 (40,72)     6:23,28 (40,35)
        7:03,95 (40,67)     7:44,89 (40,94)
        8:26,33 (41,44)     9:07,80 (41,47)
        9:48,73 (40,93)    10:46,65 (57,92)
 12 Canisa, Hector   44 Paraguay M       13:50,00   10:55,29        
               1:12,63      1:52,49 (39,86)
        2:33,03 (40,54)     3:14,94 (41,91)
        3:57,10 (42,16)     4:39,28 (42,18)
        5:21,72 (42,44)     6:04,32 (42,60)
        6:44,78 (40,46)     7:28,39 (43,61)
        8:08,49 (40,10)     8:52,10 (43,61)
        9:32,22 (40,12)    10:16,37 (44,15)
       10:54,82 (38,45)     10:55,29 (0,47)
 13 Matias, MACHADO  40 Club Neptunia    10:55,63   11:08,31        
                 35,19      1:14,47 (39,28)
        1:54,66 (40,19)     2:36,45 (41,79)
        3:18,57 (42,12)     4:00,71 (42,14)
        4:43,28 (42,57)     5:25,70 (42,42)
        6:08,56 (42,86)     6:52,13 (43,57)
      8:19,22 (1:27,09)     9:02,88 (43,66)
        9:46,78 (43,90)    10:29,12 (42,34)
       11:08,31 (39,19)                    
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 14 Ibaceta, Juan P  44 Master Vitacura  11:30,00   11:34,16        
                 38,54      1:20,31 (41,77)
        2:02,95 (42,64)     2:46,63 (43,68)
        3:30,59 (43,96)     4:15,27 (44,68)
        4:59,52 (44,25)     5:44,08 (44,56)
        6:28,18 (44,10)     7:12,54 (44,36)
        7:56,56 (44,02)     8:41,03 (44,47)
        9:25,51 (44,48)    10:08,88 (43,37)
       10:51,88 (43,00)    11:34,16 (42,28)
 15 Correa, Marcelo  44 H2o              13:00,00   12:43,52        
                 40,46      1:25,37 (44,91)
        2:14,23 (48,86)     3:04,76 (50,53)
        3:56,09 (51,33)     4:48,63 (52,54)
        5:40,78 (52,15)   7:25,82 (1:45,04)
        8:19,22 (53,40)     9:12,36 (53,14)
       10:05,81 (53,45)    11:00,85 (55,04)
       11:54,28 (53,43)    12:43,35 (49,07)
       12:53,82 (10,47)        12:43,52 ( )
 16 Quiroga, Andres  42 Casm             16:30,00   14:47,83        
                 41,30      1:31,94 (50,64)
        2:25,81 (53,87)     3:21,56 (55,75)
        4:17,74 (56,18)     5:14,40 (56,66)
        6:10,67 (56,27)     7:08,57 (57,90)
        8:07,54 (58,97)     9:04,12 (56,58)
       10:02,06 (57,94)    11:01,27 (59,21)
       12:00,48 (59,21)    12:57,21 (56,73)
       13:55,01 (57,80)    14:47,83 (52,82)
 -- Ferron, Adriano  44 Daa              12:30,00        DNF        
      SW10.2 No completa la distancia total – DNF
 -- Albino, Jorge E  43 Curitibano       10:30,99         NS        
 -- Arjona, Alfredo  41 Jorge Delgado    11:20,00         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 45-49 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:03,59
      MUNDIAL:   8:31,48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Tadano, Toshio   48 A. L. Juvenil    10:07,00    9:31,71        
                 31,47      1:05,35 (33,88)
        1:40,65 (35,30)     2:16,43 (35,78)
        2:52,64 (36,21)     3:28,78 (36,14)
        4:05,46 (36,68)     4:41,52 (36,06)
        5:17,66 (36,14)     5:54,35 (36,69)
        6:30,73 (36,38)     7:07,15 (36,42)
        7:44,27 (37,12)     8:20,83 (36,56)
        8:57,06 (36,23)     9:31,71 (34,65)
  2 Brussa, Javier   45 Cbbv              9:42,22    9:54,96        
                 32,17      1:07,68 (35,51)
        1:45,07 (37,39)     2:22,17 (37,10)
        2:59,46 (37,29)     3:37,13 (37,67)
        4:15,44 (38,31)     4:53,40 (37,96)
        5:31,56 (38,16)     6:09,41 (37,85)
        6:47,26 (37,85)     7:25,75 (38,49)
        8:03,62 (37,87)     8:41,73 (38,11)
        9:19,06 (37,33)     9:54,96 (35,90)
  3 Clement, Fernan  45 Arnm             10:15,22   10:12,52        
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                 35,02      1:12,95 (37,93)
        1:51,34 (38,39)     2:29,86 (38,52)
        3:08,50 (38,64)     3:47,57 (39,07)
        4:26,61 (39,04)     5:06,11 (39,50)
        5:45,15 (39,04)     6:23,79 (38,64)
        7:03,00 (39,21)     7:41,48 (38,48)
        8:20,23 (38,75)     8:58,97 (38,74)
        9:37,48 (38,51)    10:12,52 (35,04)
  4 Pizzuto, Elvio   46 Lnm              10:55,00   10:57,01        
                 36,83      1:16,61 (39,78)
        1:57,35 (40,74)     2:38,43 (41,08)
        3:19,78 (41,35)     4:01,35 (41,57)
        4:42,88 (41,53)     5:24,57 (41,69)
        6:05,99 (41,42)     6:47,97 (41,98)
        7:29,91 (41,94)     8:11,46 (41,55)
        8:53,21 (41,75)     9:34,73 (41,52)
       10:16,67 (41,94)    10:57,01 (40,34)
  5 Cermesoni, Nico  48 Universitario    11:20,00   11:12,94        
  6 Telesca, Andres  49 Ferro Carril     11:46,47   11:40,43        
                 39,10      1:20,89 (41,79)
        2:03,35 (42,46)     2:47,11 (43,76)
        3:31,28 (44,17)     4:15,69 (44,41)
        5:00,30 (44,61)     5:45,05 (44,75)
        6:29,92 (44,87)     7:14,83 (44,91)
        8:00,11 (45,28)     8:45,78 (45,67)
        9:30,98 (45,20)    10:16,48 (45,50)
     11:40,43 (1:23,95)                    
  7 Pochettino, Die  45 Psg              12:22,60   11:47,75        
                 38,35      1:19,63 (41,28)
        2:02,20 (42,57)     2:45,66 (43,46)
        3:30,15 (44,49)     4:15,05 (44,90)
        5:00,26 (45,21)     5:45,01 (44,75)
        6:29,87 (44,86)     7:14,74 (44,87)
        8:00,27 (45,53)     8:46,39 (46,12)
        9:31,93 (45,54)    10:18,23 (46,30)
       11:03,88 (45,65)    11:47,75 (43,87)
  8 Canobra, Marcel  45 Master Uruguay   12:00,00   11:53,28        
                 38,12      1:20,53 (42,41)
        2:04,04 (43,51)     2:49,21 (45,17)
        3:34,48 (45,27)     4:19,40 (44,92)
        5:04,56 (45,16)     5:49,04 (44,48)
        6:34,26 (45,22)     7:20,13 (45,87)
        8:05,73 (45,60)     8:51,83 (46,10)
        9:37,44 (45,61)    10:23,51 (46,07)
       11:09,72 (46,21)    11:53,28 (43,56)
  9 Parra, Alexande  49 Los Lagos        12:39,38   12:21,21        
 10 Robbio, Ariel E  45 Uthgra           13:10,00   12:21,36        
                 42,02      1:28,62 (46,60)
        2:16,33 (47,71)     3:04,93 (48,60)
        3:54,59 (49,66)     4:44,59 (50,00)
        5:34,94 (50,35)     6:25,65 (50,71)
        7:16,90 (51,25)     8:08,38 (51,48)
        9:00,29 (51,91)     9:51,50 (51,21)
       10:43,37 (51,87)    11:34,99 (51,62)
       12:21,26 (46,27)     12:21,36 (0,10)
 11 Masserdotti, Ar  45 Coope            14:00,00   12:45,64        
                 40,67      1:24,00 (43,33)
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        2:09,25 (45,25)     2:56,23 (46,98)
        3:43,59 (47,36)     4:31,46 (47,87)
        5:19,04 (47,58)     6:07,87 (48,83)
        6:56,01 (48,14)     7:45,45 (49,44)
        8:35,60 (50,15)     9:25,95 (50,35)
       10:16,54 (50,59)    11:06,87 (50,33)
       11:57,49 (50,62)    12:45,64 (48,15)
 12 Rodriguez, Juan  48 Aapat            13:24,00   12:58,38        
                 39,43      1:23,67 (44,24)
        2:11,66 (47,99)     3:00,82 (49,16)
        3:49,86 (49,04)     4:40,45 (50,59)
        5:31,79 (51,34)     6:22,22 (50,43)
        7:12,59 (50,37)     8:03,29 (50,70)
        8:54,59 (51,30)     9:45,47 (50,88)
       10:35,81 (50,34)    11:25,28 (49,47)
       12:14,30 (49,02)    12:58,38 (44,08)
 13 Ubilla Baier, J  48 Penalolen Master 13:30,00   13:09,49        
                 40,13      1:24,45 (44,32)
        2:10,98 (46,53)     2:59,29 (48,31)
        3:48,99 (49,70)     4:38,37 (49,38)
        5:28,93 (50,56)     6:20,16 (51,23)
        7:10,96 (50,80)     8:02,05 (51,09)
        8:53,76 (51,71)     9:46,52 (52,76)
       10:37,96 (51,44)    11:30,17 (52,21)
       12:21,53 (51,36)    13:09,49 (47,96)
 -- Bramajo, Julio   45 Ferro Carril     13:30,00         NS        
 -- Filho, Ivan Gom  45 BR Masters       11:20,00         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 50-54 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:19,68
      MUNDIAL:   8:44,51
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rossi, Luis      52 Cfa              10:25,15   10:19,02        
                 36,33      1:16,29 (39,96)
        1:56,94 (40,65)     2:36,98 (40,04)
        3:16,99 (40,01)     3:56,89 (39,90)
        4:36,18 (39,29)     5:14,79 (38,61)
        5:53,40 (38,61)     6:31,97 (38,57)
        7:10,81 (38,84)     7:49,55 (38,74)
        8:27,32 (37,77)     9:05,38 (38,06)
        9:43,36 (37,98)    10:19,02 (35,66)
  2 Nallo, Paulo     54 Lnm              11:00,00   10:38,82        
                 35,20      1:14,12 (38,92)
        1:53,42 (39,30)     2:33,09 (39,67)
        3:13,04 (39,95)     3:53,41 (40,37)
        4:34,12 (40,71)     5:14,40 (40,28)
        5:54,82 (40,42)     6:35,02 (40,20)
        7:15,66 (40,64)     7:56,84 (41,18)
        8:38,14 (41,30)     9:19,21 (41,07)
       10:00,35 (41,14)    10:38,82 (38,47)
  3 Galvalisi, Marc  50 Carp             10:58,00   10:46,35        
                 36,09      1:16,52 (40,43)
        1:57,07 (40,55)     2:38,31 (41,24)
        3:19,03 (40,72)     4:00,66 (41,63)
        4:41,27 (40,61)     5:23,06 (41,79)
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        6:04,24 (41,18)     6:45,53 (41,29)
        7:26,78 (41,25)     8:07,65 (40,87)
        8:48,44 (40,79)     9:28,65 (40,21)
       10:09,02 (40,37)    10:46,35 (37,33)
  4 Damha, Mario Mu  50 Okuda Swim Team  11:10,00   11:12,49        
                 39,16      1:21,32 (42,16)
        2:04,38 (43,06)     2:47,70 (43,32)
        3:31,06 (43,36)     4:13,75 (42,69)
        4:56,73 (42,98)     5:39,44 (42,71)
        6:22,03 (42,59)     7:04,03 (42,00)
        7:46,31 (42,28)     8:27,78 (41,47)
        9:09,91 (42,13)     9:52,03 (42,12)
       10:33,58 (41,55)    11:12,49 (38,91)
  5 Zavala, Luis     52 Paraguay M       12:05,34   11:16,44        
                 38,04      1:19,67 (41,63)
        2:02,15 (42,48)     2:45,55 (43,40)
        3:29,56 (44,01)     4:13,11 (43,55)
        4:56,67 (43,56)     5:39,48 (42,81)
        6:22,92 (43,44)     7:06,03 (43,11)
        7:49,16 (43,13)     8:32,25 (43,09)
        9:15,08 (42,83)     9:56,88 (41,80)
       10:37,81 (40,93)    11:16,44 (38,63)
  6 Mecoli, Claudio  50 H2o              11:50,00   11:33,86        
  7 Barragan, Berna  51 Psg              11:50,97   11:49,84        
                 39,48      1:21,97 (42,49)
        2:05,90 (43,93)     2:50,05 (44,15)
        3:34,66 (44,61)     4:18,97 (44,31)
        5:02,47 (43,50)     5:47,19 (44,72)
        6:31,67 (44,48)     7:16,48 (44,81)
        8:00,96 (44,48)     8:45,91 (44,95)
        9:31,93 (46,02)    10:17,25 (45,32)
       11:05,21 (47,96)    11:49,84 (44,63)
  8 Tedesca, Orland  52 Geba             12:10,00   11:59,58        
                 40,67      1:24,82 (44,15)
        2:09,84 (45,02)     2:55,18 (45,34)
        3:41,24 (46,06)     4:27,23 (45,99)
        5:13,59 (46,36)     5:59,04 (45,45)
        6:44,53 (45,49)     7:30,30 (45,77)
        8:16,14 (45,84)     9:01,10 (44,96)
        9:46,36 (45,26)    10:31,90 (45,54)
       11:16,96 (45,06)    11:59,58 (42,62)
  9 Figueroa, Pedro  51 Libertador - CH  14:00,00   12:23,23        
 10 Siccardi, Maria  53 Coope            13:20,00   12:24,78        
            2:59,16 ( )                    
            3:46,27 ( )     4:33,62 (47,35)
        5:22,32 (48,70)     6:10,09 (47,77)
        6:58,06 (47,97)     7:45,28 (47,22)
        8:33,58 (48,30)     9:20,51 (46,93)
       10:07,88 (47,37)    10:54,66 (46,78)
       11:41,20 (46,54)    12:24,78 (43,58)
 11 Cardoso, Luis R  51 Enr              14:00,00   12:47,46        
                 44,80      1:33,24 (48,44)
        2:23,16 (49,92)     3:11,90 (48,74)
        4:00,93 (49,03)     4:49,29 (48,36)
        5:38,01 (48,72)     6:26,22 (48,21)
        7:14,66 (48,44)     8:02,11 (47,45)
        8:49,41 (47,30)     9:38,05 (48,64)
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       10:26,21 (48,16)    11:14,36 (48,15)
       12:01,77 (47,41)    12:47,46 (45,69)
 12 Reinoso, Luis J  54 Club Terrazas    12:26,00   13:08,58        
                 42,57      1:29,92 (47,35)
        2:19,28 (49,36)     3:08,74 (49,46)
        3:59,24 (50,50)     4:49,16 (49,92)
        5:39,72 (50,56)     6:30,52 (50,80)
        7:21,05 (50,53)     8:11,47 (50,42)
        9:01,53 (50,06)     9:51,47 (49,94)
       10:41,36 (49,89)    11:31,70 (50,34)
       12:21,78 (50,08)    13:08,58 (46,80)
 13 Valenzuela, Nor  52 Casm             13:40,35   14:14,70        
                 39,16      1:25,02 (45,86)
        2:16,33 (51,31)     3:07,55 (51,22)
        4:01,10 (53,55)     4:55,59 (54,49)
        5:50,56 (54,97)     6:46,48 (55,92)
        7:42,73 (56,25)     8:40,57 (57,84)
        9:37,48 (56,91)    10:34,32 (56,84)
       11:31,43 (57,11)    12:26,69 (55,26)
       13:20,79 (54,10)    14:14,70 (53,91)
 -- Wanke, Hans Pal  50 Diana Quintana    9:45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 55-59 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:31,29
      MUNDIAL:   8:51,34
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lecot, Alejandr  58 Daa              10:12,00   10:19,37        
                 36,99      1:16,90 (39,91)
        1:56,28 (39,38)     2:35,63 (39,35)
        3:14,41 (38,78)     3:53,77 (39,36)
        4:32,54 (38,77)     5:11,22 (38,68)
        5:49,88 (38,66)     6:28,60 (38,72)
        7:07,54 (38,94)     7:46,18 (38,64)
        8:24,78 (38,60)     9:03,15 (38,37)
        9:41,78 (38,63)    10:19,37 (37,59)
  2 Lavagnino, Anib  56 Csc - Argentina  11:33,00   11:15,01        
                 35,59      1:14,98 (39,39)
        1:56,02 (41,04)     2:38,14 (42,12)
        3:20,68 (42,54)     4:03,34 (42,66)
        4:46,11 (42,77)     5:30,22 (44,11)
        6:13,13 (42,91)     6:56,60 (43,47)
        7:40,00 (43,40)     8:23,97 (43,97)
        9:07,77 (43,80)     9:50,45 (42,68)
       10:34,00 (43,55)    11:15,01 (41,01)
  3 Carrizo, Raul    58 Ubc              12:35,25   12:26,09        
                 39,63      1:25,22 (45,59)
        2:12,04 (46,82)     2:59,45 (47,41)
        3:47,26 (47,81)     4:34,90 (47,64)
        5:22,53 (47,63)     6:10,10 (47,57)
        6:57,90 (47,80)     7:45,85 (47,95)
        8:33,71 (47,86)     9:21,47 (47,76)
       10:08,93 (47,46)    10:56,13 (47,20)
       11:42,87 (46,74)    12:26,09 (43,22)
  4 Feroldi, Guille  57 Csc - Argentina  12:48,00   12:32,50        
                 40,32      1:25,73 (45,41)
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        2:12,68 (46,95)     3:00,01 (47,33)
        3:47,15 (47,14)     4:34,71 (47,56)
        5:22,80 (48,09)     6:10,78 (47,98)
        6:59,25 (48,47)     7:47,43 (48,18)
        8:35,00 (47,57)     9:23,26 (48,26)
       10:11,15 (47,89)    10:58,50 (47,35)
       11:46,33 (47,83)    12:32,50 (46,17)
  5 Xavier, Andre J  55 F3 Sports        13:00,00   13:21,64        
                 36,39      1:17,65 (41,26)
        2:03,12 (45,47)     2:50,14 (47,02)
        3:40,07 (49,93)     4:31,83 (51,76)
        5:23,10 (51,27)     6:13,81 (50,71)
        7:06,50 (52,69)     7:59,22 (52,72)
        8:54,77 (55,55)     9:48,45 (53,68)
       10:42,54 (54,09)    11:38,17 (55,63)
       12:31,99 (53,82)    13:21,64 (49,65)
  6 Caivano, Duilio  59 Open Park        14:10,00   13:34,47        
                 43,21      1:30,63 (47,42)
        2:19,92 (49,29)     3:10,45 (50,53)
        4:01,16 (50,71)     4:52,26 (51,10)
        5:44,21 (51,95)     6:36,36 (52,15)
        7:28,59 (52,23)     8:20,92 (52,33)
        9:13,49 (52,57)    10:05,81 (52,32)
       10:58,10 (52,29)    11:50,71 (52,61)
       12:42,72 (52,01)    13:34,47 (51,75)
  7 Zambrano, Jorge  55 Carp             14:30,76   13:47,99        
                 41,02      1:29,93 (48,91)
        2:21,85 (51,92)     3:13,43 (51,58)
        4:05,74 (52,31)     4:58,03 (52,29)
        5:50,42 (52,39)     6:43,00 (52,58)
        7:35,62 (52,62)     8:28,53 (52,91)
        9:21,22 (52,69)    10:14,22 (53,00)
       11:07,80 (53,58)    12:00,98 (53,18)
       12:54,73 (53,75)    13:47,99 (53,26)
  8 Filho, Carlyle   57 Ojf Treinamento  14:03,05   17:50,99        
                 59,40    2:04,90 (1:05,50)
      3:13,11 (1:08,21)   4:20,81 (1:07,70)
      7:45,65 (3:24,84)   8:53,59 (1:07,94)
     10:01,24 (1:07,65)  12:14,25 (2:13,01)
     13:21,89 (1:07,64)  15:34,08 (2:12,19)
     16:45,73 (1:11,65)  17:50,99 (1:05,26)
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 60-64 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:40,73
      MUNDIAL:   9:28,32
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Farengo, Ricard  62 Clp              11:24,00   11:29,71        
                 39,02      1:20,03 (41,01)
        2:03,29 (43,26)     2:46,57 (43,28)
        3:29,64 (43,07)     4:12,98 (43,34)
        4:56,93 (43,95)     5:40,88 (43,95)
        6:24,09 (43,21)     7:08,04 (43,95)
        7:51,36 (43,32)     8:35,55 (44,19)
        9:19,23 (43,68)    10:03,87 (44,64)
       10:47,41 (43,54)    11:29,71 (42,30)
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  2 Driussi, Eduard  61 Caou             12:06,00   12:07,32        
                 37,63      1:20,67 (43,04)
        2:06,95 (46,28)     2:54,04 (47,09)
        3:40,88 (46,84)     4:27,77 (46,89)
        5:15,43 (47,66)     6:02,51 (47,08)
        6:49,24 (46,73)     7:35,62 (46,38)
        8:21,21 (45,59)     9:07,63 (46,42)
        9:52,98 (45,35)    10:38,14 (45,16)
       11:23,91 (45,77)    12:07,32 (43,41)
  3 Abalos, Juan An  63 San Bernardo     13:10,00   12:09,23        
                 36,97      1:18,29 (41,32)
        2:02,01 (43,72)     2:48,06 (46,05)
        3:33,14 (45,08)     4:18,69 (45,55)
        5:04,49 (45,80)     5:51,46 (46,97)
        6:38,78 (47,32)     7:26,49 (47,71)
        8:14,66 (48,17)     9:01,96 (47,30)
        9:49,77 (47,81)    10:36,49 (46,72)
       11:24,80 (48,31)    12:09,23 (44,43)
  4 MeREGA, Juan     62 Caou             13:40,00   13:19,89        
                 42,65      1:30,84 (48,19)
        2:20,12 (49,28)     3:11,03 (50,91)
        4:02,34 (51,31)   5:45,69 (1:43,35)
        6:37,46 (51,77)   8:20,59 (1:43,13)
        9:11,05 (50,46)    10:03,29 (52,24)
       10:53,91 (50,62)  13:19,81 (2:25,90)
       13:58,89 (39,08)    14:13,76 (14,87)
       14:44,61 (30,85)        13:19,89 ( )
  5 Campili, Jorge   63 Lnm              14:02,14   13:47,99        
                 42,19      1:30,48 (48,29)
        2:21,68 (51,20)     3:14,35 (52,67)
        4:07,29 (52,94)     5:00,48 (53,19)
        5:53,47 (52,99)     6:47,70 (54,23)
        7:41,25 (53,55)     8:35,37 (54,12)
        9:29,85 (54,48)    10:23,75 (53,90)
       11:16,24 (52,49)    12:06,62 (50,38)
       12:58,33 (51,71)    13:47,99 (49,66)
  6 Colombo, Robert  60 Montego-Arg      15:00,00   14:35,24        
                 48,98      1:43,54 (54,56)
        2:39,97 (56,43)     3:35,40 (55,43)
        4:32,20 (56,80)     5:29,62 (57,42)
        6:25,59 (55,97)     7:22,14 (56,55)
        8:17,77 (55,63)     9:15,01 (57,24)
       10:09,59 (54,58)    11:06,12 (56,53)
       11:59,87 (53,75)    12:55,94 (56,07)
       13:51,72 (55,78)    14:35,24 (43,52)
  7 Lupi, Julio San  61 Master Uruguay   16:40,00   16:35,72        
                 51,01      1:50,71 (59,70)
      2:54,10 (1:03,39)   3:57,78 (1:03,68)
      5:01,37 (1:03,59)   6:04,36 (1:02,99)
      7:07,28 (1:02,92)   8:11,14 (1:03,86)
      9:14,74 (1:03,60)  10:17,99 (1:03,25)
     11:20,93 (1:02,94)  12:23,46 (1:02,53)
     13:27,24 (1:03,78)  14:31,72 (1:04,48)
     15:34,32 (1:02,60)  16:35,72 (1:01,40)
  8 Gonzalez, Patri  61 Natacion Buin    18:30,00   18:12,15        
                 48,85    1:49,40 (1:00,55)
      2:55,94 (1:06,54)   4:03,59 (1:07,65)
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      5:13,40 (1:09,81)   6:23,27 (1:09,87)
      7:33,60 (1:10,33)   8:45,97 (1:12,37)
      9:57,52 (1:11,55)  11:08,87 (1:11,35)
     12:21,73 (1:12,86)  13:34,92 (1:13,19)
     14:48,04 (1:13,12)  16:00,64 (1:12,60)
     17:10,06 (1:09,42)  18:12,15 (1:02,09)
 -- Hendrick, Marty  60 FL Aquatics      12:30,00         NS        
 -- Matzenbacher, J  60 Nautico Uniao    13:39,95         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 65-69 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 11:07,11
      MUNDIAL:   10:16,06
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Amaral, Celio C  69 Masters Parana   12:15,00   12:14,56        
                 40,74      1:25,60 (44,86)
        2:11,18 (45,58)     2:58,33 (47,15)
        3:45,12 (46,79)     4:32,71 (47,59)
        5:20,75 (48,04)     6:07,93 (47,18)
        6:54,17 (46,24)     7:40,92 (46,75)
        8:27,85 (46,93)     9:14,37 (46,52)
       10:00,07 (45,70)    10:46,55 (46,48)
       11:31,60 (45,05)    12:14,56 (42,96)
  2 Bernardez, Carl  66 Cpce             12:55,00   13:35,68        
                 40,51      1:26,91 (46,40)
        2:16,43 (49,52)     3:07,27 (50,84)
        3:58,40 (51,13)     4:50,88 (52,48)
        5:43,03 (52,15)     6:36,98 (53,95)
        7:29,96 (52,98)     8:22,71 (52,75)
        9:16,39 (53,68)    10:08,18 (51,79)
       11:01,06 (52,88)    11:54,27 (53,21)
       12:47,20 (52,93)    13:35,68 (48,48)
  3 Stantero, Arnol  65 Lnm              13:45,85   13:53,70        
                 48,12      1:39,12 (51,00)
        2:30,86 (51,74)     3:24,09 (53,23)
        4:16,70 (52,61)     5:09,75 (53,05)
        6:03,33 (53,58)     6:56,22 (52,89)
        7:48,82 (52,60)     8:41,35 (52,53)
        9:33,92 (52,57)    10:26,71 (52,79)
       11:19,10 (52,39)    12:10,87 (51,77)
       13:02,40 (51,53)    13:53,70 (51,30)
  4 Souza, Alexandr  66 Mig Reis         13:53,01   14:19,80        
                 45,50      1:35,35 (49,85)
        2:26,83 (51,48)     3:18,29 (51,46)
        4:10,20 (51,91)     5:02,07 (51,87)
        5:54,35 (52,28)     6:46,64 (52,29)
        7:40,45 (53,81)     8:33,04 (52,59)
        9:25,29 (52,25)    10:18,34 (53,05)
       11:09,70 (51,36)    12:01,12 (51,42)
       12:54,81 (53,69)  14:19,80 (1:24,99)
  5 Dias, Paulo Emi  65 BR Masters       15:11,47   15:30,12        
  6 Motta, Paulo     65 BR Masters       16:25,86   17:20,30        
                 54,36                     
            7:26,36 ( )   8:33,50 (1:07,14)
      9:40,92 (1:07,42)                    
           16:23,83 ( )    17:20,30 (56,47)
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  7 Abarzua, Pedro   69 UC Master        17:35,50   18:03,55        
  8 Tenzer, Simon M  69 Master Uruguay   26:00,00   24:15,07        
               1:11,27    2:39,22 (1:27,95)
      4:16,93 (1:37,71)   5:52,85 (1:35,92)
      7:29,51 (1:36,66)   9:04,89 (1:35,38)
     10:34,71 (1:29,82)  12:08,28 (1:33,57)
     13:40,36 (1:32,08)  15:10,31 (1:29,95)
     16:42,52 (1:32,21)  18:18,10 (1:35,58)
     19:51,54 (1:33,44)  21:24,19 (1:32,65)
     22:57,22 (1:33,03)  24:15,07 (1:17,85)
 -- Peschiera, Aldo  68 Peru Masters     13:40,00         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 70-74 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 11:43,24
      MUNDIAL:   10:52,68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canepa, Fernand  71 Peru Masters     11:52,00   11:01,83S       
                 40,66      1:24,47 (43,81)
        2:08,79 (44,32)     2:53,17 (44,38)
        3:38,22 (45,05)     4:22,99 (44,77)
        5:07,38 (44,39)     5:52,06 (44,68)
        6:37,68 (45,62)     7:22,87 (45,19)
        8:08,50 (45,63)     8:52,72 (44,22)
        9:37,78 (45,06)    10:22,48 (44,70)
       11:01,83 (39,35)                    
  2 Otuki, Joao      70 Lira T. C.       16:09,04   14:36,19        
                 45,89      1:36,52 (50,63)
        2:29,15 (52,63)     3:23,18 (54,03)
        4:16,76 (53,58)     5:13,33 (56,57)
        6:09,83 (56,50)     7:06,72 (56,89)
        8:05,05 (58,33)     9:01,72 (56,67)
        9:59,21 (57,49)    10:56,10 (56,89)
       11:53,15 (57,05)    12:49,22 (56,07)
       13:45,05 (55,83)    14:36,19 (51,14)
  3 Gonzalez, Norbe  72 Daa              15:16,00   15:32,24        
                 45,16      1:37,43 (52,27)
        2:34,24 (56,81)     3:33,14 (58,90)
        4:33,00 (59,86)   5:33,87 (1:00,87)
      6:34,17 (1:00,30)   7:34,60 (1:00,43)
      8:36,16 (1:01,56)   9:36,36 (1:00,20)
     10:36,63 (1:00,27)  11:36,92 (1:00,29)
     12:37,38 (1:00,46)  13:37,57 (1:00,19)
       14:36,90 (59,33)    15:32,24 (55,34)
  4 Meneses, Franci  72 BR Masters       17:00,00   16:48,55        
                 54,03    1:57,70 (1:03,67)
      3:02,73 (1:05,03)   4:08,52 (1:05,79)
      5:11,21 (1:02,69)   6:15,25 (1:04,04)
      7:20,21 (1:04,96)   8:25,56 (1:05,35)
      9:31,68 (1:06,12)  10:37,64 (1:05,96)
     11:41,68 (1:04,04)  12:46,07 (1:04,39)
     13:48,70 (1:02,63)  14:51,58 (1:02,88)
     15:52,03 (1:00,45)    16:48,55 (56,52)
 -- Mansilla, Jorge  74 Masters Parana   15:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 75-79 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
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==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 13:33,69
      MUNDIAL:   10:59,10
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jacob, Alfred    77 BR Masters       14:30,00   14:10,81        
                 47,43      1:38,67 (51,24)
        2:31,71 (53,04)     3:24,77 (53,06)
        4:19,11 (54,34)     5:13,46 (54,35)
        6:08,11 (54,65)     7:02,75 (54,64)
        7:58,10 (55,35)     8:51,73 (53,63)
        9:46,33 (54,60)    10:40,35 (54,02)
       11:34,29 (53,94)    12:28,39 (54,10)
       13:20,99 (52,60)    14:10,81 (49,82)
  2 Brossard, Franc  75 Fonosub          16:30,00   15:03,58        
                 46,34      1:40,29 (53,95)
        2:37,45 (57,16)     3:35,78 (58,33)
        4:33,31 (57,53)     5:31,61 (58,30)
        6:30,16 (58,55)     7:28,48 (58,32)
        8:26,26 (57,78)     9:24,04 (57,78)
       10:21,83 (57,79)    11:19,75 (57,92)
       12:17,25 (57,50)    13:15,62 (58,37)
       14:12,79 (57,17)    15:03,58 (50,79)
  3 Agama Pesantes,  79 Emelec           21:00,00   20:57,95        
               1:09,15    2:29,14 (1:19,99)
      3:51,67 (1:22,53)   5:12,54 (1:20,87)
      6:32,80 (1:20,26)   7:56,23 (1:23,43)
      9:14,27 (1:18,04)  10:35,94 (1:21,67)
     11:57,94 (1:22,00)  13:17,77 (1:19,83)
     14:38,18 (1:20,41)  15:57,08 (1:18,90)
     17:14,48 (1:17,40)  18:31,77 (1:17,29)
     19:49,38 (1:17,61)  20:57,95 (1:08,57)
 
 Evento 106  Hombres 80-84 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 13:51,21
      MUNDIAL:   12:43,58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Ricard  81 MR               20:00,00   18:31,61        
                 59,22    2:02,49 (1:03,27)
      3:07,67 (1:05,18)   4:13,90 (1:06,23)
      5:19,17 (1:05,27)   6:24,66 (1:05,49)
      7:29,91 (1:05,25)   8:36,27 (1:06,36)
      9:44,71 (1:08,44)  10:50,39 (1:05,68)
     11:57,60 (1:07,21)  13:04,65 (1:07,05)
     14:10,29 (1:05,64)  15:16,27 (1:05,98)
     16:23,01 (1:06,74)  18:31,61 (2:08,60)
  2 Carnovali, Alfr  81 Lnm              17:45,50   18:40,76        
               1:01,54    2:10,27 (1:08,73)
      3:21,80 (1:11,53)   4:31,85 (1:10,05)
      5:41,96 (1:10,11)   6:51,22 (1:09,26)
      8:00,38 (1:09,16)   9:10,16 (1:09,78)
     10:19,86 (1:09,70)  11:29,85 (1:09,99)
     12:39,84 (1:09,99)  13:50,15 (1:10,31)
     15:01,56 (1:11,41)  16:13,74 (1:12,18)
     17:25,78 (1:12,04)  18:40,76 (1:14,98)



13-11-18 19'24

Página 22 de 22http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F106.htm

 
 Evento 106  Hombres 85-89 800 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 17:27,10
      MUNDIAL:   14:04,48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Penaloza, Jose   86 Peru Masters     20:23,22   20:21,90        
                 57,11    2:05,83 (1:08,72)
      3:21,36 (1:15,53)   4:39,78 (1:18,42)
      5:58,29 (1:18,51)   7:17,00 (1:18,71)
      8:34,34 (1:17,34)   9:51,28 (1:16,94)
     11:09,91 (1:18,63)  12:26,42 (1:16,51)
     13:45,81 (1:19,39)  15:05,26 (1:19,45)
     16:25,90 (1:20,64)  17:44,29 (1:18,39)
     19:02,58 (1:18,29)  20:21,90 (1:19,32)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:49 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   1:51,17
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Otaran, Laura    20 Coope             2:26,00    2:23,88        
                 32,47      1:09,20 (36,73)
        1:47,01 (37,81)     2:23,88 (36,87)
  2 Zapata, Micaela  24 Casla             2:24,89    2:24,19        
                 31,86      1:08,16 (36,30)
        1:46,53 (38,37)     2:24,19 (37,66)
  3 Ferrari, Maria   22 LA Patriada       2:45,38    2:40,62        
                 35,24      1:16,72 (41,48)
        2:00,58 (43,86)     2:40,62 (40,04)
  4 Mar, Abigail De  22 Cdkrc             2:52,00    2:45,01        
                 37,15      1:18,35 (41,20)
        2:01,79 (43,44)     2:45,01 (43,22)
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:02,50
      MUNDIAL:   1:59,78
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Caballero, Fior  27 Peru Masters      2:20,00    2:19,78        
                 32,06      1:06,88 (34,82)
        1:43,35 (36,47)     2:19,78 (36,43)
  2 Florencia, Alco  29 Montego-Arg       2:29,00    2:22,13        
                 32,58      1:08,63 (36,05)
        1:46,10 (37,47)     2:22,13 (36,03)
  3 Mendonca, Marce  29 Felipe Maia       2:33,41    2:29,35        
                 33,76      1:10,24 (36,48)
        1:49,34 (39,10)     2:29,35 (40,01)
  4 Frey, Jimena     27 Cobb              2:27,11    2:33,81        
               2:45,22          2:33,81 ( )
  5 Lucero, Maria    29 Area Club         2:32,44    2:37,38        
                 33,48      1:12,00 (38,52)
        1:54,31 (42,31)     2:37,38 (43,07)
  6 Cupo, Betina     26 Monster Team      2:40,00    2:37,44        
                 36,39      1:15,90 (39,51)
        1:56,28 (40,38)     2:37,44 (41,16)
  7 Letti, Laura     25 A. L. Juvenil     2:35,11    2:39,27        
                 36,20      1:16,38 (40,18)
        1:57,59 (41,21)     2:39,27 (41,68)
  8 Casas, Maria     26 Culp              2:40,16    2:41,52        
                 37,02      1:18,27 (41,25)
        2:00,62 (42,35)     2:41,52 (40,90)
  9 Rojo, MACARENA   26 Psg               2:50,24    2:42,52        
                 37,37      1:18,56 (41,19)
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        2:01,12 (42,56)     2:42,52 (41,40)
 10 Cuello, Marcia   27 Nqe               2:48,00    2:45,46        
                 36,33      1:18,22 (41,89)
        2:01,79 (43,57)     2:45,46 (43,67)
 11 Parra, Belen     26 Cobb              2:49,17    2:50,81        
                 38,91      1:22,08 (43,17)
        2:06,54 (44,46)     2:50,81 (44,27)
 12 Regueiro, Begon  26 Lqblo             2:50,00    2:52,55        
                 37,12      1:19,55 (42,43)
        2:05,53 (45,98)     2:52,55 (47,02)
 13 Ursich, Carla    27 Open Park         2:57,00    2:53,83        
                 37,15      1:19,72 (42,57)
        2:06,23 (46,51)     2:53,83 (47,60)
 14 Beatriz, Zunild  25 Uthgra            2:54,54    2:58,88        
                 40,23      1:25,51 (45,28)
        2:13,09 (47,58)     2:58,88 (45,79)
 15 Gatica, Estefan  29 Arnm              3:07,00    3:04,83        
                 41,67      1:27,09 (45,42)
        2:15,87 (48,78)     3:04,83 (48,96)
 16 Batarse Saieh,   27 H2o               3:00,00    3:06,76        
                 41,05      1:27,74 (46,69)
        2:16,86 (49,12)     3:06,76 (49,90)
 17 Centeno, Wendy   29 J.L.B. Y Rivero   3:21,54    3:13,24        
                 44,42      1:33,14 (48,72)
        2:25,83 (52,69)     3:13,24 (47,41)
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:04,71
      MUNDIAL:   2:02,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Balsano, Veroni  31 BR Masters        2:04,73    2:00,73S       
                 28,54        58,68 (30,14)
        1:29,37 (30,69)     2:00,73 (31,36)
  2 Ponce, Gisela    31 Culp              2:18,90    2:23,78        
  3 Vazquez, Barbar  30 Canch             2:25,00    2:25,24        
                 32,71      1:08,69 (35,98)
        1:47,03 (38,34)     2:25,24 (38,21)
  4 Antunez, Mariel  34 Caou              2:30,06    2:25,58        
                 32,55      1:09,00 (36,45)
        1:46,89 (37,89)     2:25,58 (38,69)
  5 Spagnuolo, Mari  32 Cobb              2:26,80    2:27,82        
                 33,34      1:10,35 (37,01)
        1:49,32 (38,97)     2:27,82 (38,50)
  6 Abouchedid, Isa  33 BR Masters        2:38,40    2:33,24        
                 35,95      1:14,86 (38,91)
        1:54,12 (39,26)     2:33,24 (39,12)
  7 Mattio, Carla    31 Lnm               2:35,00    2:34,66        
                 35,79      1:15,23 (39,44)
        1:54,48 (39,25)     2:34,66 (40,18)
  8 Mikulik, Jennif  32 Lnm               2:42,00    2:34,83        
                 34,61      1:14,75 (40,14)
        1:54,88 (40,13)     2:34,83 (39,95)
  9 Alonso, Cintia   33 Lomas DE Zamora   2:31,46    2:37,40        
                 34,42      1:14,32 (39,90)
        1:56,07 (41,75)     2:37,40 (41,33)
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 10 Mariani, Cristi  32 D Stak            3:00,00    2:38,70        
                 37,53      1:18,42 (40,89)
        1:58,88 (40,46)     2:38,70 (39,82)
 11 Trevisan, Danie  32 Estudiantil Port  2:42,31    2:42,98        
                 35,70      1:17,29 (41,59)
        2:01,37 (44,08)     2:42,98 (41,61)
 12 Perez, Katerina  32 H2o               3:15,00    2:45,26        
                 36,42      1:16,86 (40,44)
        2:01,43 (44,57)     2:45,26 (43,83)
 13 Linsalata, Gise  33 Carp              2:55,00    2:48,51        
                 38,79      1:21,01 (42,22)
        2:04,97 (43,96)     2:48,51 (43,54)
 14 Alvarado, Lesli  31 Santiago Deporte  2:50,00    2:48,66        
                 39,06      1:21,12 (42,06)
        2:05,19 (44,07)     2:48,66 (43,47)
 15 Riquelme, Cinth  30 H2o               2:54,00    2:52,72        
                 39,52      1:24,22 (44,70)
        2:08,41 (44,19)     2:52,72 (44,31)
 16 Ruiz, Natalia Y  31 Providencia       3:10,00    3:10,91        
                 42,56      1:29,99 (47,43)
        2:20,36 (50,37)     3:10,91 (50,55)
 17 Bolanos, Angeli  31 Acuacol Master    3:20,00    3:13,65        
                 43,96      1:32,71 (48,75)
        2:23,19 (50,48)     3:13,65 (50,46)
 -- Fioriti, Laura   33 Daa               2:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:12,07
      MUNDIAL:   2:03,12
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Paula   36 A. L. Juvenil     2:19,56    2:19,63        
                 33,18      1:09,05 (35,87)
        1:44,84 (35,79)     2:19,63 (34,79)
  2 Santos, Maria    35 Okuda Swim Team   2:26,22    2:25,01        
                 34,70      1:11,51 (36,81)
        1:48,39 (36,88)     2:25,01 (36,62)
  3 Murer, Fernanda  36 Okuda Swim Team   2:27,61    2:25,69        
                 33,68      1:10,75 (37,07)
        1:49,20 (38,45)     2:25,69 (36,49)
  4 Pereira, Cintia  38 Ncs               2:33,54    2:28,45        
                 35,00      1:12,55 (37,55)
        1:50,55 (38,00)     2:28,45 (37,90)
  5 Georginapuglies  37 Frn               2:41,32    2:34,29        
                 35,75      1:14,35 (38,60)
        1:54,45 (40,10)     2:34,29 (39,84)
  6 Fliter, Florenc  35 Cavl              2:42,00    2:36,42        
                 35,77      1:15,94 (40,17)
        1:56,43 (40,49)     2:36,42 (39,99)
  7 Orellana, Glori  37 Lqblo             2:41,03    2:36,51        
                 34,64      1:14,15 (39,51)
        1:55,51 (41,36)     2:36,51 (41,00)
  8 Fogaca, Paola    35 Okuda Swim Team   2:28,03    2:37,23        
                 36,47      1:15,44 (38,97)
        1:56,05 (40,61)     2:37,23 (41,18)
  9 Travisany, Caro  39 Estadio Espanol   2:41,00    2:45,50        
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                 37,59      1:19,26 (41,67)
        2:02,65 (43,39)     2:45,50 (42,85)
 10 Ruiz, Natalia S  35 Cpce              2:50,00    2:47,33        
                 36,30      1:17,65 (41,35)
        2:02,31 (44,66)     2:47,33 (45,02)
 11 Ramos, Maria     37 Rfc - Argentina   2:56,10    2:49,55        
                 37,73      1:20,89 (43,16)
        2:07,04 (46,15)     2:49,55 (42,51)
 -- Figueira, Nahon  37 Okuda Swim Team   2:24,90         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:15,33
      MUNDIAL:   2:05,26
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Petti, Noelia P  44 Lomas DE Zamora   2:20,00    2:20,17        
                 33,09      1:08,20 (35,11)
        1:43,90 (35,70)     2:20,17 (36,27)
  2 Grometbauer, Cy  41 Area Club         2:26,27    2:22,62        
                 32,43      1:07,52 (35,09)
        1:44,16 (36,64)     2:22,62 (38,46)
  3 Rodriguez, Ciel  43 Master Bolivia    2:40,88    2:41,97        
                 38,17      1:18,86 (40,69)
        2:01,29 (42,43)     2:41,97 (40,68)
  4 Recchi, Julia    40 Uthgra            2:50,14    2:42,03        
                 16,38        36,21 (19,83)
        1:17,08 (40,87)   2:42,03 (1:24,95)
  5 Cerbasi, Katia   41 Okuda Swim Team   2:40,00    2:43,56        
                 35,18      1:15,60 (40,42)
        2:00,03 (44,43)     2:43,56 (43,53)
  6 Andres, Juliana  41 Caou              2:41,00    2:46,43        
                 37,71      1:19,18 (41,47)
        2:03,09 (43,91)     2:46,43 (43,34)
  7 Rivera, Egda Ka  40 Acuatico Manabi   3:02,56    2:54,62        
                 38,66      1:23,20 (44,54)
        2:09,12 (45,92)     2:54,62 (45,50)
  8 Banegas, Andrea  40 Culp              2:59,00    2:56,19        
                 19,64        35,96 (16,32)
        1:18,54 (42,58)   2:56,19 (1:37,65)
  9 Clara, Carne Cl  44 Spcb              3:00,81    2:57,47        
                 39,30      1:23,52 (44,22)
        2:10,49 (46,97)     2:57,47 (46,98)
 10 Serafinoff, Ald  41 Coope             3:00,00    2:58,11        
                 40,45      1:25,60 (45,15)
        2:13,70 (48,10)     2:58,11 (44,41)
 11 Iturriarte, Rom  44 Club Neptunia     2:55,46    2:58,24        
                 40,79      1:27,06 (46,27)
        2:14,22 (47,16)     2:58,24 (44,02)
 12 Ungaro, Maria    43 Montego-Arg       3:04,67    3:13,59        
                 41,52      1:30,84 (49,32)
        2:23,20 (52,36)     3:13,59 (50,39)
 13 Catalfo, Adrian  43 Culp              3:10,33    3:29,46        
                 43,91      1:38,46 (54,55)
        2:36,12 (57,66)     3:29,46 (53,34)
 14 Marquez, Alejan  40 Lqblo             2:30,00    3:41,15        
                 44,22      1:38,56 (54,34)
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      2:40,20 (1:01,64)   3:41,15 (1:00,95)
 15 Roxana, Galloli  44 Cobb              4:15,00    3:43,76        
                 52,86      1:50,54 (57,68)
      2:50,61 (1:00,07)     3:43,76 (53,15)
 16 Zepeda Lopez, C  41 Penalolen Master  8:40,00    3:49,54        
                 51,75      1:48,39 (56,64)
      2:50,00 (1:01,61)     3:49,54 (59,54)
 -- Bastias, Lourde  40 Providencia       3:25,00        DNF        
      Did not finish
                 40,26    2:24,24 (1:43,98)
        3:19,31 (55,07)                    
 -- Duhau, Veronica  42 Daa               3:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:16,90
      MUNDIAL:   2:05,94
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cruz, Valesca P  46 Vasco DA Gama     2:16,00    2:17,57        
                 32,33      1:07,34 (35,01)
        1:42,54 (35,20)     2:17,57 (35,03)
  2 Correa, Diana    46 Paraguay M        2:26,00    2:17,59        
                 32,14      1:07,15 (35,01)
        1:42,74 (35,59)     2:17,59 (34,85)
  3 Labrado, Floren  46 Lnm               2:33,24    2:29,20        
                 33,80      1:10,85 (37,05)
        1:49,68 (38,83)     2:29,20 (39,52)
  4 Cortinez, Maria  49 Daa               2:52,71    2:39,97        
                 35,91      1:15,39 (39,48)
        1:57,19 (41,80)     2:39,97 (42,78)
  5 Sanchez, Claudi  46 Csf               2:45,00    2:40,08        
                 35,14      1:14,83 (39,69)
        1:56,82 (41,99)     2:40,08 (43,26)
  6 Beltramino, Mar  46 Club Regatas San  2:38,71    2:41,63        
                 35,10      1:14,73 (39,63)
        1:57,55 (42,82)     2:41,63 (44,08)
  7 Prisco, Andrea   45 Annadar           2:48,12    2:48,30        
                 38,20      1:19,81 (41,61)
        2:03,76 (43,95)     2:48,30 (44,54)
  8 Pomar, Sandra M  45 Peru Masters      2:55,50    2:55,16        
                 39,88      1:22,55 (42,67)
        2:08,65 (46,10)     2:55,16 (46,51)
  9 Bruzzone, Iva B  45 Master Uruguay    2:56,30    2:55,84        
                 40,50      1:24,64 (44,14)
        2:08,23 (43,59)     2:55,84 (47,61)
 10 Oliveira, Jeann  47 Unique Jurassic   2:58,37    2:59,27        
                 41,27      1:26,46 (45,19)
        2:13,98 (47,52)     2:59,27 (45,29)
 11 Videla, Marcela  47 Arnm              2:58,00    3:01,28        
                 40,12      1:25,46 (45,34)
        2:13,63 (48,17)     3:01,28 (47,65)
 12 Timistit, Silvi  46 Lnm               3:17,00    3:10,27        
 13 Gabay, Mariana   49 Bac               3:12,00    3:12,08        
                 44,17      1:33,52 (49,35)
        2:24,17 (50,65)     3:12,08 (47,91)
 14 Dure, Haydee Su  45 Aapat             4:10,00    4:07,80        
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                 58,14    4:07,59 (3:09,45)
         4:07,80 (0,21)                    
 -- Hochman, Karina  49 Casla             3:11,12         NS        
 -- Falkembach, Ale  47 Sel Vinhedo       2:41,00         NS        
 -- Rocha, Maylu Ce  48 Vasco DA Gama     2:29,30         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:21,37
      MUNDIAL:   2:10,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rivet, Carla Ro  50 Nqe               2:37,23    2:34,81        
                 34,51      1:12,76 (38,25)
        1:54,18 (41,42)     2:34,81 (40,63)
  2 Enei, Gina Enei  52 Stadio Italiano   2:35,00    2:37,79        
                 36,40      1:16,06 (39,66)
        1:57,27 (41,21)     2:37,79 (40,52)
  3 Siqueira, Regin  51 Lira T. C.        2:50,81    2:41,57        
                 36,57      1:17,43 (40,86)
        1:59,82 (42,39)     2:41,57 (41,75)
  4 Perez, Martha S  53 J.L.B. Y Rivero   3:00,00    3:03,20        
               3:06,76          3:03,20 ( )
  5 Labat, Evangeli  50 Estudiantes       3:05,00    3:03,66        
               3:30,93          3:03,66 ( )
  6 LoPEZ, Patricia  53 Enr               3:14,85    3:05,57        
                 41,68      1:28,35 (46,67)
        2:17,84 (49,49)     3:05,57 (47,73)
  7 Gonzalez, Laura  50 Ciac              3:18,21    3:06,11        
                 42,77      1:27,71 (44,94)
        2:18,03 (50,32)     3:06,11 (48,08)
  8 Feld, Georgina   53 Universitario     3:15,00    3:12,54        
                 43,28      1:31,21 (47,93)
        2:23,10 (51,89)     3:12,54 (49,44)
  9 Cia, Cintia      53 Daa               3:10,00    3:33,06        
                 47,06      1:39,59 (52,53)
        2:36,89 (57,30)     3:33,06 (56,17)
 10 CaCERES, Isabel  53 Stadio Italiano   3:51,00    3:39,25        
                 49,97      1:45,32 (55,35)
        2:43,23 (57,91)     3:39,25 (56,02)
 11 Steinbach, Mari  53 Casm              3:58,60    3:51,68        
                 52,11      1:50,09 (57,98)
      2:52,41 (1:02,32)     3:51,68 (59,27)
 12 Dorsi, Eleonora  52 F3 Sports         3:50,00    3:57,53        
                 51,08    1:51,32 (1:00,24)
      2:56,30 (1:04,98)   3:57,53 (1:01,23)
 -- Sanguedolce, No  53 Avellaneda        2:48,56         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:28,00
      MUNDIAL:   2:14,45
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Solis, Cristina  59 CR Santafesino    2:48,23    2:45,52        
                 38,23      1:20,48 (42,25)
        2:03,53 (43,05)     2:45,52 (41,99)
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  2 Bloomfield, Jen  57 Master Uruguay    2:49,74    2:49,84        
                 38,46      1:22,00 (43,54)
        2:06,74 (44,74)     2:49,84 (43,10)
  3 Cavalli, Monica  56 Caou              3:20,00    2:55,10        
                 41,69      1:26,25 (44,56)
        2:10,96 (44,71)     2:55,10 (44,14)
  4 Jaconi, Debora   59 BR Masters        2:50,32    2:59,00        
                 40,13      1:26,68 (46,55)
        2:15,05 (48,37)     2:59,00 (43,95)
  5 Villarroya, Lau  57 Universitario     3:04,00    3:06,00        
                 41,83      1:28,02 (46,19)
        2:18,33 (50,31)     3:06,00 (47,67)
  6 Woodman, Mabel   58 Peru Masters      3:10,34    3:08,35        
               2:17,67      3:08,35 (50,68)
  7 Gerie, Cecilia   55 Cfa               3:20,00    3:16,68        
                 42,91      1:32,49 (49,58)
        2:25,14 (52,65)     3:16,68 (51,54)
  8 Amodeo, Marisa   55 Ubc               3:19,45    3:18,41        
                 45,18      1:35,17 (49,99)
        2:27,78 (52,61)     3:18,41 (50,63)
  9 Stuardo, Claudi  55 Providencia       3:10,00    3:19,88        
                 41,97      1:30,99 (49,02)
        2:25,06 (54,07)     3:19,88 (54,82)
 10 Dockhorn, Ana    59 Annadar           3:40,00    3:41,11        
                 47,97      1:41,22 (53,25)
      2:42,14 (1:00,92)     3:41,11 (58,97)
 11 Perez, Veronica  58 Libertador - CH   4:00,00    4:02,71        
                 49,50      1:48,92 (59,42)
      2:55,04 (1:06,12)   4:02,71 (1:07,67)
 12 Campos, Sara     58 Psg               3:45,41    4:20,63        
                 52,69    1:58,97 (1:06,28)
      5:25,94 (3:26,97)         4:20,63 ( )
 13 Moreno, Claudia  58 Acuacol Master    4:55,04    4:52,78        
               1:05,90    2:20,78 (1:14,88)
      3:38,62 (1:17,84)   4:52,78 (1:14,16)
 14 Sanfeliu, Ampar  56 Providencia       4:50,00    4:55,93        
               1:08,11    2:23,40 (1:15,29)
      3:40,09 (1:16,69)   4:55,93 (1:15,84)
 15 Ayala, Elena Ay  59 Providencia       5:00,00    5:19,61        
               1:09,03    2:31,90 (1:22,87)
      3:56,70 (1:24,80)   5:19,61 (1:22,91)
 16 Lima, Regina Pe  56 Aquanaii          5:04,17    6:31,33        
               3:14,54    6:31,33 (3:16,79)
 -- Pogliani, Graci  59 Daa               3:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:32,48
      MUNDIAL:   2:20,16
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Guttin, Fabienn  63 BR Masters        2:53,00    2:51,47        
                 39,35      1:22,93 (43,58)
        2:06,89 (43,96)     2:51,47 (44,58)
  2 Llorente, Yolan  60 Cpce              2:55,00    2:52,89        
                 40,93      1:23,79 (42,86)
        2:08,12 (44,33)     2:52,89 (44,77)
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  3 Barrionuevo, Sa  63 Cobb              3:05,00    2:58,29        
                 40,17      1:24,94 (44,77)
        2:11,61 (46,67)     2:58,29 (46,68)
  4 Lessa, Dulce Le  62 Bom Pastor        2:54,86    2:59,08        
  5 Adamo, Marcela   60 Lnm               3:30,00    3:11,37        
                 41,58      1:29,97 (48,39)
        2:21,80 (51,83)     3:11,37 (49,57)
  6 Castro, Helena   62 Paineiras         3:12,00    3:28,43        
                 48,00      1:41,95 (53,95)
        2:37,28 (55,33)     3:28,43 (51,15)
  7 Barbosa, Mirta   61 Cae               3:22,45    3:29,06        
               4:08,15          3:29,06 ( )
  8 Fanzeres, Crist  61 Mig Reis          3:35,00    3:29,63        
                 47,34      1:43,19 (55,85)
        2:38,32 (55,13)     3:29,63 (51,31)
  9 Valla, Maria In  62 Estudiantes       3:22,29    3:29,97        
                 47,96      1:42,05 (54,09)
        2:37,90 (55,85)     3:29,97 (52,07)
 10 Gerlach, Pilar   62 Stadio Italiano   3:25,00    3:30,85        
                 47,30      1:40,54 (53,24)
        2:36,04 (55,50)     3:30,85 (54,81)
 11 Aceval, Maria L  63 Stadio Italiano   3:50,00    3:40,52        
                 50,44      1:46,62 (56,18)
        2:44,67 (58,05)     3:40,52 (55,85)
 12 Diez, Maria Del  64 Providencia       3:49,50    3:40,54        
                 51,41      1:47,60 (56,19)
        2:46,31 (58,71)     3:40,54 (54,23)
 13 Vargas, Melva A  62 Club Regatas San  3:45,69    3:45,55        
                 51,76      1:48,46 (56,70)
        2:47,65 (59,19)     3:45,55 (57,90)
 14 Bosenick, Monic  63 Bardi Swimming T  4:11,22    3:54,59        
                 52,49      1:52,09 (59,60)
      2:54,67 (1:02,58)     3:54,59 (59,92)
 15 Depetriz, Noemi  61 Sic}              4:15,00    4:43,90        
               1:05,23    2:20,27 (1:15,04)
      3:34,55 (1:14,28)   4:43,90 (1:09,35)
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:47,75
      MUNDIAL:   2:37,00
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ruggiero, Laura  65 Casla             3:03,18    3:02,91        
                 40,34      1:26,73 (46,39)
        2:14,71 (47,98)     3:02,91 (48,20)
  2 Quintero, Myria  69 Acuacol Master    3:15,00    3:11,15        
  3 Baiocchi, Maris  65 BR Masters        3:24,43    3:26,24        
                 47,30      1:38,85 (51,55)
        2:33,09 (54,24)     3:26,24 (53,15)
  4 Vita, Marion Ro  67 Paineiras         3:45,00    3:46,02        
                 52,44      1:50,60 (58,16)
        2:48,81 (58,21)     3:46,02 (57,21)
  5 Dangelo, Maria   69 Arnm              4:27,10    3:54,61        
                 55,57    1:55,78 (1:00,21)
      2:56,78 (1:01,00)     3:54,61 (57,83)
  6 Bucchioni, Isa   66 Okuda Swim Team   4:20,00    3:58,54        
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                 54,80    1:55,89 (1:01,09)
      2:58,79 (1:02,90)     3:58,54 (59,75)
  7 Orlandi, Blanca  65 Monster Team      4:15,00    4:38,10        
               1:04,82    2:15,09 (1:10,27)
      3:29,39 (1:14,30)   4:38,10 (1:08,71)
  8 Jacinto, Maria   66 Annadar           4:20,00    4:44,28        
               1:03,33    2:15,96 (1:12,63)
      3:33,01 (1:17,05)   4:44,28 (1:11,27)
 -- Balbontin, Dese  66 H2o               5:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:05,96
      MUNDIAL:   2:44,70
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Davis, Aida      70 Peru Masters      2:57,50    3:02,96S       
                 42,70      1:30,84 (48,14)
        2:19,83 (48,99)     3:02,96 (43,13)
  2 Prayon, Liliana  73 Daa               4:15,00    4:10,78        
  3 Barfoot, Ema     72 Arnm              5:41,23    5:41,73        
               1:18,68    2:45,16 (1:26,48)
      4:14,05 (1:28,89)   5:41,73 (1:27,68)
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:17,58
      MUNDIAL:   2:51,65
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lima, Sandra     78 Mig Reis          5:15,00    4:18,36        
                 58,14    2:03,68 (1:05,54)
      3:12,03 (1:08,35)   4:18,36 (1:06,33)
  2 Pannier, Ingrid  79 Delfines LC       4:30,00    4:48,07        
               1:06,37    2:17,28 (1:10,91)
      4:48,07 (2:30,79)                    
 -- Barrios, Martha  78 Daa               5:30,00         NS        
 -- Fustano, Celia   78 C.N.R Mbigua      6:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 80-84 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:52,96
      MUNDIAL:   2:38,25
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Correa, Lya Wim  80 San Pedro DE LA   4:50,00    4:48,64        
  2 Melo, Marilia    80 BR Masters        5:10,34    5:02,92        
               1:06,29    2:24,01 (1:17,72)
      3:42,19 (1:18,18)   5:02,92 (1:20,73)
  3 Nogueira, Delta  83 Mig Reis          7:10,00    6:07,91        
               4:38,12    6:07,91 (1:29,79)
 
 Evento 207  Mujeres 85-89 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:36,42
      MUNDIAL:   3:49,35
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Terragno, Elba   85 Daa               4:50,00    5:12,48        
               1:10,66    2:24,82 (1:14,16)
      3:43,58 (1:18,76)   5:12,48 (1:28,90)
  2 Sampaio, Maria   88 BR Masters        5:35,00    5:16,43        
               1:09,74    2:31,89 (1:22,15)
      3:55,96 (1:24,07)   5:16,43 (1:20,47)
  3 Seibt, Eliana C  86 Providencia       7:40,00    8:00,11        
               5:52,16    8:00,11 (2:07,95)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:50 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   1:39,37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Guerra, Cid Gus  20 Bardi Swimming T  1:56,78    1:57,46        
                 27,23        57,30 (30,07)
        1:26,93 (29,63)     1:57,46 (30,53)
  2 Boviez, Santiag  23 Aec               1:59,92    1:59,08        
  3 Berti, Rodrigo   20 Nqe               2:00,00    1:59,18        
                 27,68        57,69 (30,01)
        1:28,61 (30,92)     1:59,18 (30,57)
  4 Ramirez, Cristi  24 Nqe               2:00,28    2:02,69        
                 28,41        59,12 (30,71)
        1:30,41 (31,29)     2:02,69 (32,28)
  5 Pereira, Tomas   22 Nqe               2:00,22    2:04,31        
                 28,00        59,26 (31,26)
        1:31,59 (32,33)     2:04,31 (32,72)
  6 DeCIMA, Matias   22 Uthgra            2:15,41    2:07,60        
                 29,96      1:02,10 (32,14)
        1:35,15 (33,05)     2:07,60 (32,45)
  7 Raul, Piaggio I  24 Montego-Arg       2:06,00    2:08,40        
                 29,55      1:01,39 (31,84)
        1:34,08 (32,69)     2:08,40 (34,32)
  8 Bravo, Enzo Ari  22 Cijcp             2:08,00    2:11,37        
                 29,48      1:02,20 (32,72)
        1:36,18 (33,98)     2:11,37 (35,19)
  9 Luna, Lucas Lun  20 LA Patriada       2:19,00    2:13,30        
                 29,15      1:01,34 (32,19)
        1:36,04 (34,70)     2:13,30 (37,26)
 10 Tomas, Prieto T  20 Municip Lanus     2:10,12    2:13,32        
                 29,53      1:02,85 (33,32)
        1:38,30 (35,45)     2:13,32 (35,02)
 11 Centeno, Julian  23 Canch             2:18,88    2:13,74        
                 30,41      1:04,25 (33,84)
        1:39,39 (35,14)     2:13,74 (34,35)
 12 Tucci, Gaston T  22 Lomas DE Zamora   2:15,00    2:14,28        
                 29,75      1:04,25 (34,50)
        1:39,53 (35,28)     2:14,28 (34,75)
 13 Scotto, Uciel E  24 Lnm               2:30,00    2:18,71        
                 31,07      1:05,43 (34,36)
        1:41,88 (36,45)     2:18,71 (36,83)
 14 Nunez, Fernando  22 Nqe               2:17,89    2:22,63        
                 32,60      1:08,66 (36,06)
        1:46,46 (37,80)     2:22,63 (36,17)
 15 Primio, Sebasti  24 Cavl              2:20,50    2:24,30        
                 31,24      1:07,39 (36,15)
        1:45,44 (38,05)     2:24,30 (38,86)
 16 Pietrantonio, F  23 Psg               2:35,26    2:25,55        
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                 31,16      1:06,55 (35,39)
        1:45,37 (38,82)     2:25,55 (40,18)
 17 Scillama, Matia  24 Monster Team           NT    3:22,31        
                 43,45      1:32,95 (49,50)
        2:26,39 (53,44)     3:22,31 (55,92)
 -- Bravo, Fernando  23 Nqe               2:09,28         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:50,99
      MUNDIAL:   1:44,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Dardis, Sebasti  29 Lnm               1:58,50    1:56,82        
                 26,67        56,06 (29,39)
        1:26,31 (30,25)     1:56,82 (30,51)
  2 Veppo, Lucas Al  29 Uniceub           2:03,23    2:00,33        
                 27,98        58,82 (30,84)
        1:29,58 (30,76)     2:00,33 (30,75)
  3 Rojas, Rodrigo   27 Aec               2:08,00    2:04,39        
                 27,65        58,42 (30,77)
        1:30,81 (32,39)     2:04,39 (33,58)
  4 Junior, Julio C  26 Curitibano        2:06,00    2:04,91        
  5 Oliveira, Willi  28 Okuda Swim Team   2:12,22    2:08,90        
                 28,65      1:00,39 (31,74)
        1:34,15 (33,76)     2:08,90 (34,75)
  6 Sanz, Lautaro M  25 Ciac              2:10,20    2:10,22        
                 28,76      1:02,09 (33,33)
        1:36,66 (34,57)     2:10,22 (33,56)
  7 Mira, Alan Ezeq  26 Nqe               2:05,00    2:10,51        
  8 Argat, Damian H  29 Club Del Progres  2:15,00    2:16,30        
                 30,21      1:04,78 (34,57)
        1:40,15 (35,37)     2:16,30 (36,15)
  9 Moncecchi, Ezeq  26 Ciz               2:21,60    2:16,97        
                 31,27      1:05,75 (34,48)
        1:42,04 (36,29)     2:16,97 (34,93)
 10 Giordano, Damia  27 Cdkrc             2:25,74    2:17,48        
                 30,58      1:04,51 (33,93)
        1:40,85 (36,34)     2:17,48 (36,63)
 11 Navarrete Monte  29 H2o               2:16,00    2:18,58        
                 31,21      1:06,76 (35,55)
        1:43,09 (36,33)     2:18,58 (35,49)
 12 Villafuerte, Fr  26 Club Terrazas     2:23,86    2:22,19        
                 31,96      1:08,13 (36,17)
        1:45,29 (37,16)     2:22,19 (36,90)
 13 Andres, Sanelli  28 Montego-Arg       2:21,20    2:23,95        
                 30,10      1:04,68 (34,58)
        1:43,22 (38,54)     2:23,95 (40,73)
 14 Romero, Martin   28 Lnm               2:40,00    2:29,65        
                 32,46      1:08,94 (36,48)
        1:48,13 (39,19)     2:29,65 (41,52)
 15 Soldano, Miguel  29 Casla             2:28,68    2:30,52        
                 32,68      1:09,90 (37,22)
        1:49,54 (39,64)     2:30,52 (40,98)
 16 Diovisalvi, Nic  25 Rfc - Argentina   2:47,00    2:42,44        
                 33,50      1:12,84 (39,34)
        1:56,89 (44,05)     2:42,44 (45,55)
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 17 Barbera, Conrad  29 Cobb              2:40,13    2:46,46        
                 34,97      1:16,14 (41,17)
        2:00,84 (44,70)     2:46,46 (45,62)
 18 Sueldo, Braian   29 LA Patriada       2:40,60    2:47,12        
                 37,24      1:18,75 (41,51)
        2:02,08 (43,33)     2:47,12 (45,04)
 19 Fabra, Sebastia  26 Cobb              2:30,00    2:47,53        
                 39,80      1:22,54 (42,74)
        2:06,10 (43,56)     2:47,53 (41,43)
 20 Nunez, Juan Car  29 Providencia       2:55,00    3:04,53        
                 37,60      1:21,91 (44,31)
        2:12,10 (50,19)     3:04,53 (52,43)
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:52,93
      MUNDIAL:   1:46,12
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Emilia  34 Causf             1:59,00    2:04,95        
  2 Montero, Sebast  32 Ciz               2:12,00    2:05,97        
                 29,34      1:01,23 (31,89)
        1:33,58 (32,35)     2:05,97 (32,39)
  3 Munita, Francis  31 H2o               2:10,00    2:07,74        
                 29,56      1:02,09 (32,53)
        1:35,45 (33,36)     2:07,74 (32,29)
  4 Pereyra, Albert  34 Aec               2:12,00    2:11,43        
  5 Coppa, Rodrigo   32 Master Uruguay    2:10,00    2:11,91        
                 29,68      1:03,28 (33,60)
        1:37,66 (34,38)     2:11,91 (34,25)
  6 Barzana, Nicola  30 Lnm               2:17,00    2:16,28        
                 30,63      1:05,03 (34,40)
        1:40,61 (35,58)     2:16,28 (35,67)
  7 Junior, Jose Al  32 BR Masters        2:21,84    2:17,46        
                 31,66      1:06,46 (34,80)
        1:42,01 (35,55)     2:17,46 (35,45)
  8 Racinello, Mati  34 Open Park         2:29,00    2:21,95        
                 31,54      1:07,29 (35,75)
        1:44,23 (36,94)     2:21,95 (37,72)
  9 Rivetti, Arturo  34 Uthgra            2:24,00    2:22,63        
                 32,52      1:08,59 (36,07)
        1:46,44 (37,85)     2:22,63 (36,19)
 10 Basso, Oscar     33 Lnm               2:20,00    2:22,94        
                 10,36        33,30 (22,94)
        1:09,77 (36,47)   2:22,94 (1:13,17)
 11 Godoy, Mariano   32 Open Park         2:28,00    2:23,56        
                 32,09      1:08,70 (36,61)
        1:46,82 (38,12)     2:23,56 (36,74)
 12 Firpo, Juan      30 Monster Team      2:35,00    2:26,64        
                 34,24      1:10,71 (36,47)
        1:49,25 (38,54)     2:26,64 (37,39)
 13 Pineda, Cristia  34 Lqblo             2:25,00    2:27,14        
                 33,49      1:10,39 (36,90)
        1:48,57 (38,18)     2:27,14 (38,57)
 14 Manzini, Damian  34 Arnm              2:25,79    2:27,52        
                 33,42      1:10,25 (36,83)
        1:48,84 (38,59)     2:27,52 (38,68)
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 15 Ciccola, Guido   31 Cobb              2:35,00    2:29,64        
                 32,03      1:08,43 (36,40)
        1:47,97 (39,54)     2:29,64 (41,67)
 16 Ezequiel, Guerr  33 Montego-Arg       2:27,00    2:30,75        
                 31,85      1:09,16 (37,31)
        1:49,33 (40,17)     2:30,75 (41,42)
 17 Damian, Dioses   33 Echesortu         2:27,50    2:30,95        
                 33,69      1:11,51 (37,82)
        1:51,01 (39,50)     2:30,95 (39,94)
 18 Gomez Meneses,   31 Penalolen Master  2:40,00    2:35,98        
                 34,00      1:12,19 (38,19)
        1:54,20 (42,01)     2:35,98 (41,78)
 19 Nassivera, Guil  31 Ferro Carril      2:28,00    2:42,44        
                 33,75      1:13,21 (39,46)
        1:56,58 (43,37)     2:42,44 (45,86)
 20 Pardo, Leandro   31 Monster Team      2:45,00    2:49,82        
                 36,29      1:18,16 (41,87)
        2:04,35 (46,19)     2:49,82 (45,47)
 21 LoPEZ, Pablo Al  32 Casm              3:55,22    3:02,78        
                 36,76      1:19,18 (42,42)
        2:10,10 (50,92)     3:02,78 (52,68)
 22 Abarca, Hugo Al  32 Libertador - CH   3:18,22    3:20,59        
                 43,61      1:32,15 (48,54)
        2:26,43 (54,28)     3:20,59 (54,16)
 -- Pohlmann, Thoma  33 Daa               2:25,30         NS        
 -- Carvajal, Jorge  31 Jorge Delgado     3:00,00         NS        
 -- Sevieri, Eduard  34 Competition       1:55,04         NS        
 -- Roma, Leandro A  30 AE Union DE Merl  2:17,36         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:56,96
      MUNDIAL:   1:51,31
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lorenzi, Andre   39 Nautico Uniao     1:57,04    1:54,54S       
                 26,59        55,06 (28,47)
        1:24,32 (29,26)     1:54,54 (30,22)
  2 Bastiani, Leona  35 Caou              2:00,24    1:59,22        
                 27,16        56,82 (29,66)
        1:28,16 (31,34)     1:59,22 (31,06)
  3 Fonseca, Luis O  37 Curitibano        2:01,34    2:01,57        
                 27,36        57,17 (29,81)
        1:28,27 (31,10)     2:01,57 (33,30)
  4 Meoli, Jorge     38 Causf             2:00,30    2:02,34        
                 28,67        59,35 (30,68)
        1:31,19 (31,84)     2:02,34 (31,15)
  5 Pereyra, Juan    38 Csf               2:00,00    2:02,41        
  6 Marafon, Eduard  36 Lira T. C.        2:07,00    2:02,43        
                 28,06        59,34 (31,28)
        1:30,76 (31,42)     2:02,43 (31,67)
  7 Canepa Llosa, C  36 Peru Masters      2:06,47    2:04,71        
                 28,45        59,04 (30,59)
        1:31,13 (32,09)     2:04,71 (33,58)
  8 Berli, Martin    39 Causf             2:05,80    2:06,68        
                 28,83      1:00,43 (31,60)
        1:33,60 (33,17)     2:06,68 (33,08)
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  9 Meoli, Daniel    39 Causf             2:03,40    2:07,67        
                 29,84      1:01,65 (31,81)
        1:34,86 (33,21)     2:07,67 (32,81)
 10 Crosara, Hugo    35 BR Masters        2:13,00    2:09,66        
                 30,35      1:02,32 (31,97)
        1:35,83 (33,51)     2:09,66 (33,83)
 11 Olivares Gonzal  35 Lqblo             2:09,00    2:11,13        
                 28,84      1:01,48 (32,64)
        1:36,88 (35,40)     2:11,13 (34,25)
 12 Gauna, Claudio   39 Psg               2:14,40    2:11,18        
                 30,58      1:03,46 (32,88)
        1:36,90 (33,44)     2:11,18 (34,28)
 13 Barloqui, Leona  35 Daa               2:18,00    2:18,35        
 14 Forti, Leonardo  36 Echesortu         2:22,00    2:20,61        
                 31,64      1:07,55 (35,91)
        1:44,80 (37,25)     2:20,61 (35,81)
 15 ZaCCARO, Lucian  38 Escualo Tandil    2:23,00    2:24,93        
                 31,24      1:07,13 (35,89)
        1:45,50 (38,37)     2:24,93 (39,43)
 16 Olivera, Marian  38 Echesortu         2:19,59    2:26,01        
                 32,87      1:09,53 (36,66)
        1:47,88 (38,35)     2:26,01 (38,13)
 17 Orsini, Alberto  37 Csc - Argentina   2:40,00    2:29,78        
                 33,68      1:11,40 (37,72)
        1:50,08 (38,68)     2:29,78 (39,70)
 18 Cesario, Gustav  37 Lnm               2:45,00    2:31,28        
                 34,79      1:11,97 (37,18)
        1:50,51 (38,54)     2:31,28 (40,77)
 19 Orihuela, Gover  36 Master Bolivia    2:40,00    2:31,65        
                 34,91      1:12,45 (37,54)
        1:51,67 (39,22)     2:31,65 (39,98)
 20 Medina, Laurean  35 Lnm               2:35,00    2:31,96        
                 33,55      1:13,14 (39,59)
        1:52,87 (39,73)     2:31,96 (39,09)
 21 Jorge, Alberto   36 Cdsa              3:00,00    2:43,04        
                 36,30      1:17,37 (41,07)
        2:00,56 (43,19)     2:43,04 (42,48)
 22 Venegas, Felipe  35 Lqblo             3:00,00    3:10,26        
                 38,63      1:25,01 (46,38)
        2:15,34 (50,33)     3:10,26 (54,92)
 23 Orellana, Cesar  39 Lqblo             2:50,87    3:27,17        
                 40,58      1:32,53 (51,95)
        2:29,14 (56,61)     3:27,17 (58,03)
 24 Fuchslocher, Ro  38 Santiago Deporte  4:07,00    4:09,68        
                 47,87    1:50,11 (1:02,24)
      3:05,06 (1:14,95)   4:09,68 (1:04,62)
 -- Moreira, Marcel  37 Swimming Brother  2:29,43         NS        
 -- Pohlmann, Frank  38 Daa               2:25,33         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:56,06
      MUNDIAL:   1:50,08
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Gustav  41 A. L. Juvenil     2:01,00    2:00,15        
                 27,58        57,82 (30,24)
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        1:28,90 (31,08)     2:00,15 (31,25)
  2 Pacheco, Marian  43 Cai               2:07,12    2:03,47        
                 14,52        28,96 (14,44)
      1:31,87 (1:02,91)     2:03,47 (31,60)
  3 Mansur, Rodrigo  40 MAC-NINA          2:03,88    2:03,61        
                 28,80      1:00,28 (31,48)
        1:32,07 (31,79)     2:03,61 (31,54)
  4 Bardi, Rodrigo   40 Bardi Swimming T  2:02,15    2:03,99        
  5 Domes, Facundo   42 Psg               2:03,15    2:06,74        
                 28,94      1:00,13 (31,19)
        1:32,67 (32,54)     2:06,74 (34,07)
  6 JR, Moacyr       40 Lira T. C.        2:05,35    2:06,79        
                 28,92      1:00,12 (31,20)
        1:32,80 (32,68)     2:06,79 (33,99)
  7 Comisso, Hugo D  41 Master Valencia   2:06,11    2:07,59        
                 28,27      1:00,29 (32,02)
        1:34,02 (33,73)     2:07,59 (33,57)
  8 Berli, Daniel    44 Causf             2:08,33    2:10,57        
                 30,09      1:02,67 (32,58)
        1:36,66 (33,99)     2:10,57 (33,91)
  9 Milone, Hugo Ge  43 Avellaneda        2:23,00    2:19,06        
                 31,44      1:06,29 (34,85)
        1:43,16 (36,87)     2:19,06 (35,90)
 10 Belbuzzi, Sebas  41 Aec               2:22,00    2:19,53        
                 29,63      1:04,00 (34,37)
        1:41,02 (37,02)     2:19,53 (38,51)
 11 Pessot, Gustavo  42 Sacsf             2:10,00    2:19,63        
                 30,51      1:04,86 (34,35)
        1:41,18 (36,32)     2:19,63 (38,45)
 12 Canisa, Hector   44 Paraguay M        2:25,00    2:20,26        
                 30,83      1:05,33 (34,50)
        1:42,20 (36,87)     2:20,26 (38,06)
 13 JR, Walberto     42 Lira T. C.        2:18,00    2:20,44        
                 31,26      1:06,09 (34,83)
        1:42,78 (36,69)     2:20,44 (37,66)
 14 Matias, MACHADO  40 Club Neptunia     2:18,36    2:20,90        
                 30,84      1:05,93 (35,09)
        1:42,08 (36,15)     2:20,90 (38,82)
 15 Stilling, Ezequ  42 Cavl              2:25,50    2:24,68        
                 33,21      1:09,01 (35,80)
        1:46,03 (37,02)     2:24,68 (38,65)
 16 Almada, Jorge    40 Lnm               2:28,00    2:25,22        
                 32,63      1:08,85 (36,22)
        1:46,85 (38,00)     2:25,22 (38,37)
 17 Crespo, Pablo    41 Enr               2:30,00    2:25,99        
                 32,59      1:09,51 (36,92)
      2:25,99 (1:16,48)                    
 18 Junior, Roberto  43 Lira T. C.        2:18,00    2:26,91        
 19 Ibaceta, Juan P  44 Master Vitacura   2:35,00    2:36,36        
 20 Ferraro, Claudi  43 Daa               2:45,14    2:42,30        
                 35,02      1:15,23 (40,21)
      2:42,30 (1:27,07)                    
 21 MuLLER, Sergio   44 Aec               2:48,00    2:47,74        
                 35,73      1:16,55 (40,82)
        2:02,21 (45,66)     2:47,74 (45,53)
 22 Correa, Marcelo  44 H2o               2:40,00    2:51,02        
                 35,36      1:16,64 (41,28)
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        2:03,15 (46,51)     2:51,02 (47,87)
 23 Piuzzi, Horacio  44 Daa               2:56,00    2:59,96        
                 38,72      1:22,33 (43,61)
        2:11,18 (48,85)     2:59,96 (48,78)
 24 Adamo, Maximili  42 Monster Team      2:55,00    3:01,16        
                 38,21      1:21,97 (43,76)
      3:01,16 (1:39,19)                    
 25 Quiroga, Andres  42 Casm              3:25,00    3:07,48        
                 37,70      1:22,21 (44,51)
      3:07,48 (1:45,27)                    
 26 Rinaldi, Hugo    43 Master Uruguay    3:30,00    3:22,25        
                 44,19      1:37,52 (53,33)
        2:35,24 (57,72)     3:22,25 (47,01)
 -- Albino, Jorge E  43 Curitibano        2:15,80         NS        
 -- Arjona, Alfredo  41 Jorge Delgado     2:20,00         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:56,26
      MUNDIAL:   1:52,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Tadano, Toshio   48 A. L. Juvenil     2:11,00    2:07,02        
                 29,90      1:02,03 (32,13)
        1:34,75 (32,72)     2:07,02 (32,27)
  2 Marques, Eduard  45 Nautico Uniao     2:04,45    2:07,03        
                 29,08      1:00,95 (31,87)
        1:34,34 (33,39)     2:07,03 (32,69)
  3 Trapani, Daniel  48 Enr               2:11,50    2:10,68        
                 26,16      1:02,41 (36,25)
        1:36,09 (33,68)     2:10,68 (34,59)
  4 Carvalho, Rodri  47 A. L. Juvenil     2:09,99    2:11,44        
                 29,93      1:03,48 (33,55)
        1:37,83 (34,35)     2:11,44 (33,61)
  5 Brussa, Javier   45 Cbbv              2:08,34    2:12,17        
                 30,24      1:04,22 (33,98)
        1:39,21 (34,99)     2:12,17 (32,96)
  6 Fernandez, Agus  46 Sportsman Club    2:08,50    2:12,46        
  7 Lionel, Tripicc  45 Causf             2:16,42    2:15,28        
                 32,03      1:06,12 (34,09)
        1:41,01 (34,89)     2:15,28 (34,27)
  8 Hernan, Lopez G  47 Ubc               2:22,98    2:15,37        
                 30,23      1:03,32 (33,09)
        1:38,84 (35,52)     2:15,37 (36,53)
  9 Rinaldini, Emil  48 Csf               2:21,50    2:17,98        
                 31,41      1:06,13 (34,72)
        1:42,18 (36,05)     2:17,98 (35,80)
 10 Thern, Eduardo   46 Sportsman Club    2:17,00    2:19,68        
                 31,32      1:06,46 (35,14)
        1:42,41 (35,95)     2:19,68 (37,27)
 11 Bochoeyer, Andr  47 Caou              2:22,54    2:23,74        
                 31,25      1:07,07 (35,82)
        1:45,20 (38,13)     2:23,74 (38,54)
 12 Gabriel, Davigo  45 Estudiantes       2:35,00    2:25,52        
                 33,34      1:09,78 (36,44)
        1:47,44 (37,66)     2:25,52 (38,08)
 13 Cermesoni, Nico  48 Universitario     2:35,00    2:30,12        
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                 11,46    1:12,41 (1:00,95)
        1:51,52 (39,11)     2:30,12 (38,60)
 14 Altamiranda, Gu  49 Sportsman Club    2:25,00    2:30,40        
 15 Pochettino, Die  45 Psg               2:35,04    2:38,96        
                 18,51      1:14,36 (55,85)
        1:57,52 (43,16)     2:38,96 (41,44)
 16 MACHADO, Matias  45 Culp              2:56,00    2:41,63        
                 36,73      1:18,14 (41,41)
        2:00,64 (42,50)     2:41,63 (40,99)
 17 Williams, Pablo  46 Rfc - Argentina   3:15,00    2:44,13        
                 35,48      1:14,99 (39,51)
        1:25,10 (10,11)   2:44,13 (1:19,03)
 18 Parra, Alexande  49 Los Lagos         2:52,00    2:44,46        
                 35,42      1:16,41 (40,99)
        2:00,76 (44,35)     2:44,46 (43,70)
 19 Podversich, Mig  49 Aec               2:45,00    2:44,95        
                 37,48      1:18,11 (40,63)
        2:00,93 (42,82)     2:44,95 (44,02)
 20 Rodriguez, Juan  48 Aapat             2:55,00    2:46,00        
                 36,43      1:17,64 (41,21)
        2:01,46 (43,82)     2:46,00 (44,54)
 20 Montagnini, Sil  46 LA Patriada       2:50,94    2:46,00        
                 10,39    1:18,12 (1:07,73)
        2:02,70 (44,58)     2:46,00 (43,30)
 22 Manoilov, Damia  48 Coope             3:28,00    2:51,17        
                 37,16      1:18,88 (41,72)
        2:06,16 (47,28)     2:51,17 (45,01)
 23 Masserdotti, Ar  45 Coope             2:56,00    2:51,24        
               2:51,52          2:51,24 ( )
 24 Robbio, Ariel E  45 Uthgra            2:55,19    2:51,52        
                 38,02      1:20,30 (42,28)
        2:06,45 (46,15)     2:51,52 (45,07)
 25 Ubilla Baier, J  48 Penalolen Master  2:56,00    2:54,32        
                 37,18      1:19,91 (42,73)
      2:54,32 (1:34,41)                    
 26 Rondan, Hugo Ar  48 Aapat             3:43,00    3:45,32        
                 47,19      1:43,12 (55,93)
        2:42,30 (59,18)   3:45,32 (1:03,02)
 -- Bramajo, Julio   45 Ferro Carril      3:10,00         NS        
 -- Costa, Rodrigo   49 A. L. Juvenil     2:29,00         NS        
 -- Bastista, Marci  45 BR Masters        3:01,01         NS        
 -- Wulff, Alejandr  48 Lnm               2:19,01         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:00,87
      MUNDIAL:   1:54,61
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Carchedi, Luis   50 A. L. Juvenil     2:10,00    2:06,29        
                 29,74      1:01,69 (31,95)
        1:33,65 (31,96)     2:06,29 (32,64)
  2 Padilha, Ricard  54 BR Masters        2:20,06    2:13,65        
                 29,34      1:02,40 (33,06)
        1:37,44 (35,04)     2:13,65 (36,21)
  3 Mancuso, Marcel  51 Lnm               2:17,02    2:14,08        
                 31,31      1:05,04 (33,73)
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        1:39,30 (34,26)     2:14,08 (34,78)
  4 Vigo, Cesar Dam  50 Estudiantes       2:14,80    2:18,05        
                 31,48      1:06,02 (34,54)
        1:41,67 (35,65)     2:18,05 (36,38)
  5 Rossi, Luis      52 Cfa               2:22,39    2:21,36        
                 33,60      1:09,12 (35,52)
        1:45,58 (36,46)     2:21,36 (35,78)
  6 Nallo, Paulo     54 Lnm               2:25,00    2:22,75        
                 32,15      1:07,47 (35,32)
        1:44,67 (37,20)     2:22,75 (38,08)
  7 Damha, Mario Mu  50 Okuda Swim Team   2:30,00    2:29,60        
                 36,45      1:14,65 (38,20)
        1:53,09 (38,44)     2:29,60 (36,51)
  8 Zavala, Luis     52 Paraguay M        2:35,89    2:29,85        
  9 Gallotti, Diego  52 Lnm               2:30,00    2:31,40        
                 34,36      1:11,92 (37,56)
        1:50,62 (38,70)     2:31,40 (40,78)
 10 Mecoli, Claudio  50 H2o               2:40,00    2:38,65        
                 36,24      1:15,65 (39,41)
        1:56,96 (41,31)     2:38,65 (41,69)
 11 Migone, Leonard  52 Sportsman Club    2:35,55    2:39,38        
                 36,00      1:15,78 (39,78)
        1:57,36 (41,58)     2:39,38 (42,02)
 12 Siccardi, Maria  53 Coope             3:03,00    2:39,59        
                 34,96      1:14,31 (39,35)
        1:57,53 (43,22)     2:39,59 (42,06)
 13 Castiglioni, Gu  52 Canch             2:45,00    2:39,70        
                 35,24      1:14,89 (39,65)
        1:56,46 (41,57)     2:39,70 (43,24)
 14 Cordiviola, Car  50 Culp              2:45,00    2:40,90        
                 36,77      1:18,55 (41,78)
        2:02,20 (43,65)     2:40,90 (38,70)
 15 Roman, Norberto  54 Casla             2:43,36    2:42,37        
                 37,57      1:18,74 (41,17)
        2:01,50 (42,76)     2:42,37 (40,87)
 16 Figueroa, Pedro  51 Libertador - CH   3:20,00    2:42,79        
                 34,77      1:14,63 (39,86)
        1:58,03 (43,40)     2:42,79 (44,76)
 17 Giannini, Pablo  50 Coope             3:12,00    2:46,85        
                 38,22      1:19,95 (41,73)
        2:03,60 (43,65)     2:46,85 (43,25)
 18 Reinoso, Luis J  54 Club Terrazas     2:49,23    2:49,88        
                 37,98      1:22,22 (44,24)
        2:08,03 (45,81)     2:49,88 (41,85)
 19 Birnie, Jorge D  51 SFM               2:55,55    2:50,73        
                 35,22      1:16,47 (41,25)
        2:03,51 (47,04)     2:50,73 (47,22)
 20 Cardoso, Luis R  51 Enr               2:50,00    2:53,44        
                 39,21      1:23,89 (44,68)
        2:09,82 (45,93)     2:53,44 (43,62)
 21 Valenzuela, Nor  52 Casm              3:00,01    3:03,15        
                 36,10      1:18,41 (42,31)
        2:08,61 (50,20)     3:03,15 (54,54)
 22 Carreno, Luis C  54 Lnm               3:10,00    3:05,59        
                 39,09      1:22,69 (43,60)
        2:12,06 (49,37)     3:05,59 (53,53)
 -- Wanke, Hans Pal  50 Diana Quintana    2:12,00         NS        
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 -- Escarone, Leona  51 Master Uruguay    2:14,00         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:10,93
      MUNDIAL:   1:59,08
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Hase, Hayo       55 Psg               2:13,53    2:10,61        
                 30,26      1:03,32 (33,06)
        1:37,12 (33,80)     2:10,61 (33,49)
  2 Merega, Roberto  58 Caou              2:16,00    2:17,27        
  3 Romero, Pablo B  55 Estadio Espanol   2:20,00    2:19,59        
                 31,52      1:07,17 (35,65)
        1:43,18 (36,01)     2:19,59 (36,41)
  4 Casanovas, Edua  58 Cfa               2:21,80    2:20,14        
                 32,59      1:07,66 (35,07)
        1:43,80 (36,14)     2:20,14 (36,34)
  5 Lavagnino, Anib  56 Csc - Argentina   2:30,00    2:34,91        
                 32,82      1:11,22 (38,40)
      2:34,49 (1:23,27)      2:34,91 (0,42)
  6 Netto, Marcelo   59 Bardi Swimming T  2:45,00    2:36,22        
  7 Molinari, Walte  56 Cbha              2:23,00    2:37,87        
                 34,65      1:14,12 (39,47)
        1:56,58 (42,46)     2:37,87 (41,29)
  8 SaENZ, Alejandr  55 SFM               2:35,00    2:39,31        
                 36,28      1:16,21 (39,93)
      2:39,24 (1:23,03)      2:39,31 (0,07)
  9 Valladolid, Wil  59 Peru Masters      2:49,87    2:44,25        
                 36,93      1:18,41 (41,48)
        2:01,38 (42,97)     2:44,25 (42,87)
 10 Xavier, Andre J  55 F3 Sports         2:50,00    2:45,58        
                 36,46      1:15,78 (39,32)
        2:00,43 (44,65)     2:45,58 (45,15)
 11 Musso, Luis Jor  58 Emelec            2:58,00    2:50,30        
                 38,46      1:20,94 (42,48)
        2:06,06 (45,12)     2:50,30 (44,24)
 12 Daniel, Zenker   55 Club Alta Barda   2:53,29    2:52,51        
                 39,51      1:22,77 (43,26)
        2:09,64 (46,87)     2:52,51 (42,87)
 13 Feroldi, Guille  57 Csc - Argentina   2:54,00    2:52,84        
                 38,99      1:22,78 (43,79)
        2:08,53 (45,75)     2:52,84 (44,31)
 14 Carrizo, Raul    58 Ubc               2:53,11    2:53,96        
                 39,76      1:23,93 (44,17)
        2:08,98 (45,05)     2:53,96 (44,98)
 15 Efron, Javier    57 Lnm               3:05,00    2:56,99        
                 38,52      1:24,31 (45,79)
        2:11,31 (47,00)     2:56,99 (45,68)
 16 Zambrano, Jorge  55 Carp              3:05,26    3:04,75        
                 13,37    1:25,39 (1:12,02)
        2:15,55 (50,16)     3:04,75 (49,20)
 17 Caivano, Duilio  59 Open Park         3:20,00    3:11,93        
                 41,73      1:27,16 (45,43)
        2:16,79 (49,63)     3:11,93 (55,14)
 18 Irribarra, Fred  59 Recoleta          3:50,01    3:21,63        
                 43,89      1:34,98 (51,09)
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        2:29,58 (54,60)     3:21,63 (52,05)
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:20,02
      MUNDIAL:   2:05,07
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Montane, Leandr  62 Mendoza DE Regat  2:27,00    2:24,64        
                 33,53      1:10,64 (37,11)
        1:48,59 (37,95)     2:24,64 (36,05)
  2 Farengo, Ricard  62 Clp               2:36,40    2:36,39        
                 36,17      1:14,63 (38,46)
        1:54,79 (40,16)     2:36,39 (41,60)
  3 Gomez, Eloy Her  62 Okuda Swim Team   2:46,00    2:40,56        
                 37,33      1:17,17 (39,84)
        1:58,75 (41,58)     2:40,56 (41,81)
  4 Abalos, Juan An  63 San Bernardo      2:20,00    2:42,42        
  5 Driussi, Eduard  61 Caou              2:41,60    2:44,32        
                 35,11      1:15,03 (39,92)
        1:58,93 (43,90)     2:44,32 (45,39)
  6 Quercia, Mario   62 Annadar           1:45,00    2:44,79        
                 37,13      1:17,57 (40,44)
        1:59,37 (41,80)     2:44,79 (45,42)
  7 Garro, Juan Mar  61 C. R. Uruguay     2:53,00    2:48,77        
                 38,86      1:20,88 (42,02)
        2:05,17 (44,29)     2:48,77 (43,60)
  8 Espina, Andres   61 Jockey Club BA    2:42,00    2:51,57        
                 39,41      1:24,20 (44,79)
        2:11,00 (46,80)     2:51,57 (40,57)
  9 MeREGA, Juan     62 Caou              2:55,00    2:55,41        
                 39,29      1:23,26 (43,97)
        2:10,19 (46,93)     2:55,41 (45,22)
 10 Campili, Jorge   63 Lnm               3:06,10    3:01,23        
                 38,29      1:23,58 (45,29)
        2:12,03 (48,45)     3:01,23 (49,20)
 11 Apaza, Vidal Te  63 J.L.B. Y Rivero   3:13,00    3:20,32        
                 42,28      1:31,56 (49,28)
        2:26,68 (55,12)     3:20,32 (53,64)
 12 Colombo, Robert  60 Montego-Arg       3:20,00    3:23,02        
                 44,62      1:36,88 (52,26)
        2:32,10 (55,22)     3:23,02 (50,92)
 13 Estevez, Jose    63 Psg               3:30,88    3:30,66        
                 48,81      1:42,18 (53,37)
        2:36,57 (54,39)     3:30,66 (54,09)
 -- Grajeda, Juan C  61 Master Bolivia    3:15,22         NS        
 -- Meireles, Rodri  60 Lira T. C.        2:26,00         NS        
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:23,75
      MUNDIAL:   2:15,39
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Carlos  69 Lnm               2:35,00    2:32,00        
                 34,12      1:12,87 (38,75)
        1:52,15 (39,28)     2:32,00 (39,85)
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  2 Amaral, Celio C  69 Masters Parana    2:58,00    2:44,96        
                 37,33      1:18,86 (41,53)
        2:01,53 (42,67)     2:44,96 (43,43)
  3 Bernardez, Carl  66 Cpce              2:55,00    2:57,92        
  4 Stantero, Arnol  65 Lnm               3:30,15    3:08,17        
                 43,46      1:27,90 (44,44)
        2:16,84 (48,94)     3:08,17 (51,33)
  5 Donnelly, Berna  68 Jockey Club BA    3:10,00    3:09,69        
                 44,34      1:32,57 (48,23)
        2:21,42 (48,85)     3:09,69 (48,27)
  6 Souza, Alexandr  66 Mig Reis          3:05,00    3:10,31        
                 37,90      1:25,29 (47,39)
        2:17,57 (52,28)     3:10,31 (52,74)
  7 Dias, Paulo Emi  65 BR Masters        2:55,45    3:25,88        
                 43,75      1:35,59 (51,84)
        2:30,59 (55,00)     3:25,88 (55,29)
  8 Motta, Paulo     65 BR Masters        3:55,76    3:44,08        
                 49,42    3:44,08 (2:54,66)
  9 Abarzua, Pedro   69 UC Master         4:05,50    3:59,73        
                 50,19    1:51,89 (1:01,70)
      2:57,96 (1:06,07)   3:59,73 (1:01,77)
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:37,25
      MUNDIAL:   2:22,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canepa, Fernand  71 Peru Masters      2:45,97    2:48,19        
                 40,18      1:24,76 (44,58)
        2:08,48 (43,72)     2:48,19 (39,71)
  2 Nunez, Jorge     70 Lnm               3:15,00    3:04,94        
                 42,93      1:30,22 (47,29)
        2:18,80 (48,58)     3:04,94 (46,14)
  3 Bianchi, Jose    70 Daa               3:15,00    3:06,63        
                 38,95      1:25,81 (46,86)
        2:16,76 (50,95)     3:06,63 (49,87)
  4 Otuki, Joao      70 Lira T. C.        3:10,00    3:08,16        
  5 Velloso, Gustav  73 BR Masters        3:30,02    3:20,13        
                 44,16      1:33,19 (49,03)
        2:28,29 (55,10)     3:20,13 (51,84)
  6 Meneses, Franci  72 BR Masters        4:00,00    3:43,89        
                 50,83      1:49,00 (58,17)
      2:50,67 (1:01,67)     3:43,89 (53,22)
  7 Ceballos, Abel   70 Providencia       4:00,00    4:08,30        
                 54,59    1:58,24 (1:03,65)
      3:04,85 (1:06,61)   4:08,30 (1:03,45)
  8 Politino, Cayet  72 Nqe               4:21,22    4:31,97        
                 58,95    2:09,88 (1:10,93)
      3:21,84 (1:11,96)   4:31,97 (1:10,13)
  9 Becerra Pretel,  70 Club Terrazas     4:00,00    5:21,93        
                 58,88    2:21,65 (1:22,77)
      3:52,96 (1:31,31)   5:21,93 (1:28,97)
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:46,17
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      MUNDIAL:   2:27,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Brossard, Franc  75 Fonosub           3:25,00    3:25,60        
                 43,29      1:34,63 (51,34)
        2:30,99 (56,36)     3:25,60 (54,61)
  2 Gazzolo, Juan A  79 Cijcp             3:30,00    3:27,18        
                 47,64      1:40,76 (53,12)
        2:36,03 (55,27)     3:27,18 (51,15)
  3 Bastian, Franz   77 Stadio Italiano   3:30,00    3:56,45        
                 48,49      1:46,11 (57,62)
      2:50,63 (1:04,52)   3:56,45 (1:05,82)
  4 Luis, Rezoagli   79 Cfa               4:10,15    4:16,60        
  5 Munoz, Marcos D  75 Natacion Buin     4:50,00    4:48,00        
               1:01,05    2:14,82 (1:13,77)
      3:33,88 (1:19,06)   4:48,00 (1:14,12)
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 80-84 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:01,65
      MUNDIAL:   2:45,24
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Filho, Nelson C  81 Paineiras         3:39,13    3:30,99        
                 48,43      1:44,99 (56,56)
        2:42,46 (57,47)     3:30,99 (48,53)
  2 Villarruel, Alb  84 Lnm               3:50,00    4:00,11        
  3 Yabe, Floriano   83 Lira T. C.        4:40,00    4:41,45        
               1:02,65    2:10,33 (1:07,68)
      3:25,14 (1:14,81)   4:41,45 (1:16,31)
  4 Lima, Sergio     83 Mig Reis          4:45,00    5:05,44        
               1:11,37    2:31,26 (1:19,89)
      3:50,27 (1:19,01)   5:05,44 (1:15,17)
 
 Evento 208  Hombres 85-89 200 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:26,31
      MUNDIAL:   3:12,85
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Penaloza, Jose   86 Peru Masters      4:21,73    4:41,78        
                 59,93    2:09,01 (1:09,08)
      3:25,36 (1:16,35)   4:41,78 (1:16,42)
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 Evento 209  Mujeres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   25,36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Iovane, Abril    20 Coope               31,97      31,63        
  2 Bidoglio, Micae  20 Stsr                33,25      32,04        
  3 Lopasso, Ailin   21 Cdsa                33,76      32,47        
  4 Benavidez, Nina  21 Psg                 34,09      34,60        
  5 Ferrari, Maria   22 LA Patriada         39,29      36,21        
  6 Petruccelli, Ma  24 Rfc - Argentina     36,00      36,61        
  7 Figueroa, Maria  22 Lnm                 46,00      43,23        
 -- Gonzalez, Maria  24 Culp                48,00         NS        
 -- Mautino, Paula   20 Club Regatas San    38,37         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28,68
      MUNDIAL:   27,08
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bertoncello, Ce  28 Carp                29,45      29,23        
  2 Feletto, Micael  25 LA Patriada         31,15      31,34        
  3 Lagos, Maria Vi  25 Ubc                 32,00      32,04        
  4 Sosa, Micaela    27 Monster Team        33,50      33,11        
  5 Rivas, Catherin  25 Montego-Arg         33,37      33,31        
  6 Ide, Paulina     27 H2o                 33,00      33,76        
  7 Garcia, Maria F  28 Lafayette           35,14      34,26        
  8 Prencis, Leila   25 Cijcp               33,80      34,78        
  9 Conlon, Maria G  28 Casm                36,70      35,10        
 10 Ulberich, Magda  26 Escualo Tandil      35,25      35,87        
 11 Parra, Belen     26 Cobb                36,43      36,26        
 12 Bernay, Ana      28 Lnm                 36,00      36,69        
 13 Bello, Luisina   26 Coope               35,00      38,40        
 14 Schwalier, Ana   27 Cobb                42,00      45,05        
 15 Carreño ZunIGA,  26 H2o               1:48,00      46,91        
 -- Matus, Loreto A  29 Msm                 55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28,83
      MUNDIAL:   27,81
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Milanez, Estefa  30 BR Masters          28,01      28,41        
  2 Salas, Maria Lo  30 Enmb                29,47      28,94        
  3 Donadio, Daiana  34 Cavs                32,56      31,47        
  4 Bertacchi, Sofi  33 Master Uruguay      31,66      31,52        
  5 Maisano, Lucia   30 Cobb                32,20      31,74        
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  6 Gisele, Ledesma  31 Caou                31,75      31,81        
  7 Antunez, Mariel  34 Caou                33,40      33,31        
  8 Andrade, Domeni  32 Guayaquil Club      32,52      33,73        
  9 Walker, Carolin  31 Lira T. C.          34,36      35,00        
 10 Tiscornia, Paul  30 Rfc - Argentina     34,80      35,68        
 11 Fuentes, Natali  32 Cbbv                38,00      37,68        
 12 Laforgia, Estef  30 Rfc - Argentina     40,63      38,21        
 13 Abalos, Leticia  32 Casm                38,31      38,35        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28,37
      MUNDIAL:   28,28
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Robert  37 A. L. Juvenil       31,15      30,38        
  2 Rivas Cohene, L  35 Cit - Paraguay      31,51      30,96        
  3 Valentini, Dian  35 Carp                30,78      31,11        
  4 Figueira, Nahon  37 Okuda Swim Team     30,91      31,43        
  5 Santos, Maria    35 Okuda Swim Team     32,19      32,25        
  6 Giacomini, Fabi  36 Nautico Uniao       32,50      32,61        
  7 DI Marco, Romin  37 Enr                 33,90      34,63        
  8 Briones, Franci  36 Lqblo               34,00      34,73        
  9 Rodriguez, Kare  39 Culp                35,00      36,22        
 10 Cier, Maria Jos  37 Geba                35,46      36,87        
 11 Botte, Mariana   35 Montego-Arg         38,00      37,44        
 12 Ramos, Maria     37 Rfc - Argentina     38,00      38,74        
 13 Paz, Ana         36 Rfc - Argentina     40,90      38,77        
 14 Lopez, Daniela   38 Lnm                 40,29      39,78        
 15 Morenoa, Victor  37 Cobb                40,00      41,15        
 16 Astorga Candia,  38 Lqblo               46,00      42,93        
 17 Jaramillo, Ana   39 Providencia         46,00      43,50        
 -- Antonietta, Mon  38 Cbbv                46,43         DQ        
 -- Gaitero, Erica   38 Rfc - Argentina     45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 30,09
      MUNDIAL:   28,19
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Garrone, Maria   40 Cbbv                31,31      29,90S       
  2 Mareco, Natalia  44 Csf                 35,60      34,69        
  3 Cerbasi, Katia   41 Okuda Swim Team     36,00      36,23        
  4 Barco, Carola    43 Cbbv                37,00      36,53        
  5 Serafinoff, Ald  41 Coope               37,50      37,60        
  6 Vieyro, Carolin  44 Culp                40,10      37,65        
  7 Ungaro, Maria    43 Montego-Arg         40,25      41,88        
  8 Cozzi, Maria     42 Uthgra              41,99      43,75        
  9 Guerra, Ana      41 Cbbv                42,00      44,69        
 10 Aguerrido, Mari  44 Lnm                 54,00      48,39        
 11 Reyes, Veronica  44 Psg                 49,11      48,64        
 12 Rodriguez, Mari  40 Cavl                46,48      49,82        
 13 Andon, Cynthia   43 Sitas               52,33      51,28        
 14 Veglia, Gimena   41 Nqe                 52,21      52,31        
 -- Aramburu, Ignac  40 Libertador - CH     36,59         NS        
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 Evento 209  Mujeres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 30,14
      MUNDIAL:   28,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cruz, Valesca P  46 Vasco DA Gama       31,00      31,77        
  2 Lima, Marcia     46 BR Masters          32,50      32,14        
  3 Almeida, Maria   49 Paineiras           32,35      32,98        
  4 Nishimura, Euni  45 Competition         33,00      33,47        
  5 Starosta, Rober  46 A. L. Juvenil       33,00      34,10        
  6 Casenave, Cecil  45 Caou                36,00      36,10        
  7 Tedesco, Tedesc  48 Cfa                 42,60      37,86        
  8 Ormeno, Carmen   45 H2o                 42,00      40,36        
  9 Baldini, Jorgel  47 Caa                 44,66      41,27        
 10 Cortinez, Maria  49 Daa                 42,14      41,99        
 11 Lagazzoli, Kari  46 Lnm                 42,50      42,13        
 12 Daniels, Miriam  47 H2o                 44,00      43,74        
 13 Migone, Ana Eli  49 A.D.A - Paraguay    47,05      45,23        
 14 Villa, Maria     46 Coope               40,00      46,81        
 15 Gabay, Mariana   49 Bac                 46,30      47,29        
 16 Martinez, Aleja  49 Aapat               51,95      48,07        
 17 Avalos, Daniela  45 Delfines LC         59,00      55,72        
 -- Galvan, Miriam   45 Nqe                 47,32         DQ        
 -- Hochman, Karina  49 Casla               45,36         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 31,80
      MUNDIAL:   29,54
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Crousse, Sandra  52 Peru Masters        32,50      32,75        
  2 Nascimento, Luc  52 BR Masters          32,80      33,65        
  3 Fernandez, Vero  53 Lnm                 33,34      35,61        
  4 Viglione, Claud  50 Cfa                 36,74      36,21        
  5 Vignola, Eunice  53 Lira T. C.          41,00      38,93        
  6 Perez, Mariel    52 Annadar             38,00      39,28        
  7 Garese, Daniela  54 Master Uruguay      40,00      41,11        
  8 Janeiro, Silvin  53 Casla               42,95      41,65        
  9 Materazzi, Fabi  50 Lnm                 47,10      42,18        
 10 Ramallo, Marta   51 Pca                 43,66      43,25        
 11 Saldarriaga, Lu  54 Acuacol Master      46,77      46,43        
 12 Batarse Valenzu  50 H2o                 50,00      48,00        
 13 Acuna, Tatiana   50 Delfines LC         50,00      50,87        
 14 Gimenez, Cynthi  52 Daa                 52,00      52,57        
 15 Galeano, Lizie   53 A.D.A - Paraguay    57,03    1:02,55        
 -- Castillo, Carme  51 Olimpia Paraguay    47,46         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 34,51
      MUNDIAL:   31,13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Parks, Moira     59 Peru Masters        33,75      34,16        
  2 Canali, Maria    57 Master Uruguay      37,00      38,16        
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  3 Prudente, Claud  57 Casla               39,98      38,96        
  4 Cisneros, Ana    57 Peru Masters        38,78      42,16        
  5 Huerta, Carmen   59 A.D.A - Paraguay    42,44      43,31        
  6 Manusia, Gretel  58 Lnm                 45,00      47,45        
 -- Talloni, Maria   59 Stadio Italiano     51,00         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 36,43
      MUNDIAL:   32,42
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Martorell, Arom  60 Paineiras           35,00      35,46S       
  2 Barros, Graciet  63 D Stak              42,00      40,98        
  3 Escutia, Ana     61 Lnm                 40,20      41,07        
  4 Hernandez, Rita  62 Delfines LC         46,40      45,95        
  5 Barrionuevo, Sa  63 Cobb                51,00      50,71        
  6 Prieto, Adriana  64 Ubc                 57,35      58,90        
  7 Bosenick, Monic  63 Bardi Swimming T  1:01,22    1:01,32        
 -- Toledo, Liliana  63 Casla               40,35         NS        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 38,91
      MUNDIAL:   35,04
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Helmreich, Mabe  66 Lnm                 47,00      45,76        
  2 Vieira, Astrea   65 Mig Reis          1:00,00      57,32        
  3 Vita, Marion Ro  67 Paineiras           58,15    1:02,13        
  4 Costa, Margarid  67 D Stak              59,21    1:02,65        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 44,40
      MUNDIAL:   37,96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Soria, Maria     74 Cfa                 55,14      54,65        
  2 Ricciardi, Mari  71 BR Masters        1:06,00    1:03,00        
  3 Almeida, Elvira  72 Paineiras           58,70    1:05,26        
  4 Demartini, Lidi  71 Arnm              1:20,00    1:19,89        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 51,23
      MUNDIAL:   40,71
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 MACHADO, Gilda   78 BR Masters        1:35,00    2:00,87        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:02,58
      MUNDIAL:     37,77
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
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  1 Busch Herrera,   84 Club Deportivo H  1:18,82    1:12,18        
 
 Evento 209  Mujeres 90-94 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:25,65
      MUNDIAL:   1:21,95
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ronai, Nora      94 Mig Reis          1:34,75    1:49,95        
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XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   21,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Sendra, Agustin  20 Psg                 27,51      26,75        
  2 Gusmano, Mauric  21 Aec                 28,28      26,96        
  3 Noe, Alan        20 Coope               27,98      27,27        
  4 Serra, Ignacio   22 Crr                 27,39      27,31        
  5 Pereira, Tomas   22 Nqe                 26,01      27,44        
  6 Gavegno, Matias  24 Casla               27,88      27,66        
  7 Tucci, Gaston T  22 Lomas DE Zamora     28,50      28,29        
  8 Abregu, Axel     22 Coope               28,80      28,35        
  9 Guerra, Cid Gus  20 Bardi Swimming T    28,04      28,39        
  9 Pucheta, Rodrig  23 Coope               28,40      28,39        
 11 Centeno, Julian  23 Canch               28,83      28,72        
 12 Messineo, Renzo  22 Echesortu           29,50      29,24        
 13 Saralegui, Gast  23 Estudiantes         30,50      30,07        
 14 Medero, Gaston   21 Montego-Arg         30,68      30,39        
 15 Mosoni, Santiag  20 Monster Team           NT      30,86        
 16 Caldas, Ygor Lo  20 Botafogo F.R.       28,03      31,43        
 17 Ariel, Vallejos  23 Cijcp               32,00      31,72        
 18 Diaz, Juan       20 Coope               36,00      32,48        
 19 Nunez, Fernando  22 Nqe                 32,87      32,56        
 20 Lavandeira, Nic  22 Coope               30,00      33,98        
 21 Marti, Emanuel   22 Rfc - Argentina     41,15      37,27        
 -- Harnst, Cristia  24 Cobb                42,00         DQ        
 -- Bravo, Fernando  23 Nqe                 30,21         NS        
 -- Medero, Facundo  23 Montego-Arg         28,37         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 23,95
      MUNDIAL:   23,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cury, Gabriel    29 A. L. Juvenil       24,30      24,75        
  2 Augusto, Diego   25 Cdm Moreno          26,50      26,17        
  3 Pickina, Victor  29 Unique Jurassic     27,50      26,85        
  4 Sarmiento, Anth  27 Master Valencia     26,35      27,00        
  5 Ocampos, Rodrig  28 Casla               27,50      27,29        
  6 Trupiano, Andre  29 Lnm                 28,00      27,33        
  7 Garzo, Pedro     27 Estudiantil Port    27,85      27,65        
  8 Oviedo, Matias   28 C.A Nob             30,00      28,07        
  9 Vaucheret, Simo  26 Montego-Arg         28,75      28,08        
 10 Rojas, Rodrigo   27 Aec                 27,50      28,18        
 11 Scarselletta, F  29 Monster Team        29,70      28,71        
 12 Maximiliano, Ra  27 AE Union DE Merl    28,76      28,97        
 13 Gioffre, Benjam  28 Universitario       29,00      28,99        
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 14 Mira, Alan Ezeq  26 Nqe                 27,00      29,13        
 15 Sica, Bruno      27 Master Uruguay      29,53      29,22        
 16 Vigneaux Ramire  28 H2o                 29,00      29,36        
 17 Novello, Gonzal  29 Culp                27,01      29,76        
 18 Grasso, Ramiro   28 Monster Team        30,05      30,19        
 19 Morales, Brian   25 Lnm                 34,00      30,31        
 20 Navarrete Monte  29 H2o                 30,90      31,03        
 21 Guerrero, Gonza  28 Cijcp               31,00      31,05        
 22 Schlegel, Javie  27 Cijcp               32,00      31,95        
 23 Rodriguez, Fede  28 Open Park           34,00      32,38        
 24 Villafuerte, Fr  26 Club Terrazas       30,90      32,39        
 25 Antunez, Pablo   25 Ncs                 32,00      32,82        
 26 Moncecchi, Ezeq  26 Ciz                 33,00      33,01        
 27 Federico, Sconz  28 Csd Don Bosco       34,35      33,05        
 28 Fabra, Sebastia  26 Cobb                32,00      33,68        
 29 Pino, Nicolas M  25 Lqblo               33,00      34,37        
 30 Acuña SaEZ, HeC  26 Penalolen Master    38,00      35,22        
 31 Romero, Martin   28 Lnm                 46,00      35,25        
 32 Castano, Joaqui  25 Rfc - Argentina     37,34      35,43        
 33 Diovisalvi, Nic  25 Rfc - Argentina     37,35      35,85        
 34 Sueldo, Braian   29 LA Patriada         36,80      38,87        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 24,11
      MUNDIAL:   22,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aquino, Helissa  30 AM Masters          25,30      24,92        
  2 Ferreira, Bruno  30 C.R.Corrientes      26,00      25,50        
  3 Silva, Matheus   31 BR Masters          27,00      25,97        
  4 Nikola.Ustavdic  31 Peru Masters        25,90      26,42        
  5 Costa, Rafael    31 A. L. Juvenil       26,00      26,50        
  6 Rinaldi, Maximi  34 Causf               26,50      26,79        
  7 Nascimento, Mic  31 Okuda Swim Team     26,78      26,92        
  8 Holgado, Pablo   30 Enmb                26,80      27,41        
  9 Hassel, Augusto  30 Carp                29,50      27,69        
 10 Fileni, Pablo F  34 Carp                28,30      27,71        
 11 Meroi Acerito,   34 Caou                28,70      28,17        
 12 Peretti, Jose I  30 Iacc                27,03      28,28        
 13 Bonafina, Mario  34 Rfc - Argentina     28,50      28,32        
 14 Bin, Pedro Manu  34 Estudiantes         27,80      28,56        
 15 Gomez Potenza,   30 Fonosub             28,00      29,02        
 16 Saa, Marcelo Ja  31 Acuatico Manabi     29,88      29,86        
 17 Ciccola, Guido   31 Cobb                29,58      29,91        
 17 Coppa, Rodrigo   32 Master Uruguay      29,50      29,91        
 19 Alejandro, Mani  30 Casj                30,35      29,95        
 20 Portella, Javie  34 Peru Masters        31,00      30,74        
 21 Altieri, Cristi  33 Ncs                 31,50      30,82        
 22 Costa, Ramiro    33 Uthgra              31,95      30,84        
 23 Bridger, Pedro   32 Area Club           29,93      31,03        
 24 Basso, Oscar     33 Lnm                 30,00      31,11        
 25 Junior, Joao An  33 BR Masters          30,33      31,23        
 26 Torres, Carlo C  32 Peru Masters        33,00      31,50        
 27 Basso, Juan Ign  32 Casla               32,00      31,54        
 28 Muraca, Fernand  32 Cavl                33,30      31,82        
 29 Romero, Federic  32 Casm                33,31      32,57        
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 30 Rivetti, Arturo  34 Uthgra              32,00      32,68        
 31 Bethencourt, Pa  34 Monster Team        33,70      32,72        
 32 Venegas, Carlos  30 Lqblo               31,00      33,84        
 33 Simois, Agustin  34 Montego-Arg         33,01      34,04        
 34 Radino, Lucas D  33 Casm                40,35      39,99        
 35 Pardo, Leandro   31 Monster Team        39,00      41,90        
 -- Roma, Leandro A  30 AE Union DE Merl    29,00         NS        
 -- Martorell, Juan  33 Delfines LC         28,50         NS        
 -- Carvajal, Jorge  31 Jorge Delgado       40,00         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25,31
      MUNDIAL:   23,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Junior, Jose Lu  35 BR Masters          25,60      25,18        
  2 Benicio, Leandr  35 Bardi Swimming T    25,41      25,92        
  3 Mandrile, Lucas  36 Cbbv                26,15      26,43        
  4 Marafon, Eduard  36 Lira T. C.          27,54      26,97        
  5 Lorenzi, Andre   39 Nautico Uniao       26,90      26,98        
  6 Fonseca, Luis O  37 Curitibano          26,35      27,70        
  7 Cardozo, Angel   38 Lnm                 30,00      28,28        
  8 Meoli, Daniel    39 Causf               27,03      28,42        
  9 Santucci, Juan   37 Jockey Club BA      29,00      28,57        
 10 Berli, Martin    39 Causf               27,85      29,13        
 11 Dâ´amelia, Gust  35 Cdsa                29,00      29,17        
 12 Hernandez, Alex  37 Daa                 30,00      29,62        
 13 Sotillo, Diego   37 Peru Masters        30,81      30,16        
 14 Corona, Pedro    35 Daa                 30,18      30,29        
 15 Forti, Leonardo  36 Echesortu           30,52      30,60        
 16 Martin, Silvera  39 Lnm                 31,00      30,90        
 17 Sartori, Ignaci  36 Daa                 35,00      31,41        
 18 Lamas, Pablo     35 Lnm                 33,80      32,22        
 19 Valles, Alvaro   37 Master Uruguay      34,50      32,97        
 20 Martinez, Jose   39 Sportsman Club      34,87      33,48        
 21 Brion, Guillerm  37 Lnm                 33,79      34,74        
 22 Olivera, Marian  38 Echesortu           33,20      35,00        
 23 Pablo, Exequiel  37 Causf               34,50      35,15        
 24 Bilik, Jorge Da  36 Sitas               35,00      35,28        
 25 Cesario, Gustav  37 Lnm                 36,67      37,13        
 26 Prosdocimo, Emi  36 Monster Team        39,00      41,83        
 -- Moreira, Marcel  37 Swimming Brother    29,06         NS        
 -- Dias, Ramai      35 Lira T. C.          29,42         NS        
 -- Junior, Antonio  35 Coope               26,00         NS        
 -- Aillapan, Gabri  35 Lqblo               34,02         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25,80
      MUNDIAL:   24,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Abal, Pablo      41 Caou                26,08      25,83        
  2 Mansur, Rodrigo  40 MAC-NINA            27,26      26,87        
  3 Rey Fernandez,   40 Paraguay M          26,84      27,33        
  4 Nogueira, Breno  42 BR Masters          27,42      27,75        
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  5 Torres, Rolando  40 Paraguay M          27,50      28,34        
  6 Luciano, Alegro  41 Aec                 28,80      29,04        
  7 Arango, Gustavo  42 Monster Team        28,50      29,31        
  8 Barbieri, Gusta  43 Area Club           30,00      29,42        
  9 Pessot, Gustavo  42 Sacsf               29,50      29,69        
 10 Ariel, Preves    43 Rfc - Argentina     30,20      29,83        
 11 Perri, Gabriel   42 Causf               28,60      29,89        
 12 Lavagnino, Mart  41 Csc - Argentina     31,00      30,55        
 13 Galizzi, Marcel  44 Causf               30,55      30,96        
 14 Plaza, Freddy F  42 Acuatico Manabi     30,85      31,19        
 15 Rostan, Leandro  43 Sitas               32,69      32,15        
 16 Baragatti, Nico  40 Coope               32,90      32,64        
 17 Monsalve, Enriq  42 H2o                 32,00      33,26        
 18 Alegria, Rodrig  42 Jockey Club BA      32,99      33,93        
 19 Ferraro, Claudi  43 Daa                 36,00      35,17        
 20 Vespasiano, Leo  41 Coope               36,00      35,52        
 21 Miras, Alejandr  40 Coope               37,00      35,87        
 22 Correa, Marcelo  44 H2o                 37,00      37,65        
 23 Bielica, Javier  43 Coope               37,00      38,68        
 24 Adamo, Maximili  42 Monster Team        42,00      40,76        
 25 Araya, Jose Lui  43 Santiago Deporte    45,00      40,91        
 -- Andrade, Robert  40 Batan - Quito       28,34         DQ        
 -- Ibaceta, Juan P  44 Master Vitacura     34,00         NS        
 -- Hurtado, Jorge   41 Master Bolivia      28,00         NS        
 -- Sequeiros, Raul  42 Psg                 27,80         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25,95
      MUNDIAL:   25,74
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Melo, Francisco  45 BR Masters          28,55      28,42        
  2 Fernandez, Agus  46 Sportsman Club      27,90      28,66        
  3 Goncalves, Marc  48 BR Masters          29,00      29,20        
  4 Cifre, Ariel     48 Lnm                 31,00      29,35        
  5 Seda, Carlos Ed  48 Vasco DA Gama       29,46      29,71        
  6 Rodriguez, Carl  45 Peru Masters        28,69      29,75        
  7 Lopez, Guillerm  46 Lnm                 29,96      29,90        
  8 Ferez, Lucio     45 Cbbv                29,50      30,16        
  9 Sanchez, Heber   47 Daa                 30,50      30,32        
 10 Saldana, Fernan  45 Estudiantes         30,50      30,34        
 11 Thern, Eduardo   46 Sportsman Club      30,10      30,59        
 12 Hernan, Lopez G  47 Ubc                 32,78      30,75        
 13 Alfredo, Franci  48 Caou                31,39      31,07        
 14 Boa, Flavio Jos  47 Vasco DA Gama       30,00      31,15        
 15 Perricone, Fabr  48 Lira T. C.          34,00      31,42        
 16 Lopez, Diego Es  47 LA Patriada         32,43      31,47        
 17 Altamiranda, Gu  49 Sportsman Club      30,00      31,50        
 18 Britos, Alberto  47 Csf                 30,00      31,82        
 19 Baiardi, Juan    45 Daa                 33,00      32,22        
 20 Mansilla, Diego  48 Castelar            33,00      32,46        
 21 Telesca, Andres  49 Ferro Carril        32,58      32,51        
 22 Bochoeyer, Andr  47 Caou                32,24      33,04        
 23 Mieres, Carlos   49 AN Cordoba          33,65      34,36        
 24 Tedin, Ignacio   49 Jockey Club BA      35,00      34,63        
 25 Veloso, Rodrigo  46 H2o                 35,00      34,82        
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 26 Zavala, Gaston   47 Sportsman Club      34,00      35,53        
 27 Carlos, DI       49 Sitas               35,50      35,57        
 28 Rodriguez, Juan  48 Aapat               35,00      36,57        
 29 Baracchi, Maria  48 AE Union DE Merl    37,97      37,03        
 30 Montagnini, Sil  46 LA Patriada         38,10      37,25        
 -- Wanke, Henry Mi  48 Diana Quintana      30,00         NS        
 -- Dario, Carballo  49 Rfc - Argentina     41,78         NS        
 -- Laera, Luis      47 Lnm                 24,80         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 27,15
      MUNDIAL:   25,49
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rezende, Marcel  51 Vasco DA Gama       28,80      27,91        
  2 Malburg, Felipe  51 Curitibano          28,78      27,97        
  3 Sintas, Diego    51 Lnm                 28,10      28,11        
  4 Rossi, Luis      52 Cfa                 29,95      30,06        
  5 Zdonek, Jose     51 Culp                31,74      31,07        
  6 Franca, Alex Vi  52 Anmse               33,13      31,97        
  7 Bloomfield, Jua  53 Master Uruguay      32,59      32,25        
  8 Barbosa, Carlos  53 Paraguay M          30,87      32,26        
  9 Gomez, Marcelo   51 Caa                 32,00      32,81        
 10 Chamorro, Carlo  51 Paraguay M          32,42      32,95        
 11 Barla, Pablo     50 Master Uruguay      33,47      34,10        
 12 Cristobal, Mati  51 Jockey Club BA      35,00      34,22        
 13 Diaz, Claudio M  51 Libertador - CH     35,00      35,06        
 14 Esandi, Luis     54 Ubc                 33,30      35,08        
 15 Garcia, Marcelo  51 Lnm                 35,80      36,10        
 16 Lenzi, Julio Le  50 Psg                 37,48      36,77        
 17 Giannini, Pablo  50 Coope               36,00      37,49        
 18 Bronzini, Franc  54 Caou                41,93      40,79        
 19 Sztejn, Alejand  50 Lnm                 44,00      44,71        
 20 Gnemmi, Nelson   54 C.N.R Mbigua        48,06      46,92        
 -- Escarone, Leona  51 Master Uruguay      30,00         NS        
 -- Woldaynsky, Jef  50 BR Masters          28,99         NS        
 -- Wanke, Hans Pal  50 Diana Quintana      29,00         NS        
 -- Neto, Joao Raim  52 BR Masters          30,00         NS        
 -- Handerson, Hern  53 Lnm                 35,00         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28,61
      MUNDIAL:   26,45
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Zommer, Fernand  56 Caou                34,00      29,59        
  2 Vasquez DE Las   55 NMPV                32,00      32,21        
  3 Guimaraes, Maur  59 BR Masters          32,32      32,30        
  4 Taboada, Sergio  55 Estudiantes         33,60      32,45        
  5 Marazzi, Martin  57 Daa                 33,33      33,53        
  6 Netto, Marcelo   59 Bardi Swimming T    34,50      33,86        
  7 Musso, Luis Jor  58 Emelec              36,00      36,21        
  8 Sierra, Rolando  55 J.L.B. Y Rivero     37,15      36,88        
  9 Fritz, Pablo     59 Lnm                 36,61      37,03        
 10 Rivera, Ivan Al  59 Delfines LC         39,00      37,14        
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 11 Daniel, Zenker   55 Club Alta Barda     37,56      37,83        
 12 Efron, Javier    57 Lnm                 39,10      38,80        
 13 Valenzuela, Nic  56 Msm                 41,00      41,42        
 14 Irribarra, Fred  59 Recoleta            50,35      47,57        
 15 Filho, Carlyle   57 Ojf Treinamento     30,00    1:03,17        
 -- Lutotovich, Cla  55 Caou                28,00         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29,61
      MUNDIAL:   27,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Borrastero, Rau  61 Cfa                 34,50      35,20        
  2 Espina, Andres   61 Jockey Club BA      36,00      35,48        
  3 Driussi, Eduard  61 Caou                37,30      36,50        
  4 Farengo, Ricard  62 Clp                 36,00      36,54        
  5 Levay, Richard   61 BR Masters          37,50      37,50        
  6 Quercia, Mario   62 Annadar             37,00      37,71        
  7 Rinaldini, Carl  60 Ubc                 40,53      39,33        
  8 Andreoli, Rolf   62 Lqblo               41,00      43,26        
  9 Lemaire, Angel   61 Master Uruguay      44,00      45,88        
 10 Apaza, Vidal Te  63 J.L.B. Y Rivero     50,12      48,73        
 11 Alfredo, Alu,    62 Lnm                 48,00      49,98        
 12 Merino, Agustin  62 AN Cordoba          58,93      55,73        
 -- Cuello, Jorge O  63 Csi Lujan         1:40,00         DQ        
      Arms underwater recovery
 -- Saravia, Ivan    64 Master Bolivia      33,47         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 31,34
      MUNDIAL:   28,91
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Morgan, Carlos   65 Jockey Club BA      36,00      35,17        
  2 Fagundes, Luiz   68 BR Masters          36,00      36,21        
  3 Peschiera, Aldo  68 Peru Masters        41,40      40,58        
  4 Grana, Roberto   65 Master Uruguay      42,00      42,40        
  5 Hoces, Luis      66 Peru Masters        39,21      42,49        
  6 Salmon, John     69 Emelec              44,52      44,56        
  7 Berra, Guillerm  66 Monster Team        44,60      45,81        
  8 Nieto, Hector    69 Cavs                48,48      48,19        
  9 Aguiar, Julio    66 Master Uruguay    2:10,00      55,57        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 32,59
      MUNDIAL:   31,55
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jimenez Lascano  73 Emelec              45,25      44,91        
  2 Quiñones, Migue  70 Sic}                41,00      45,06        
  3 Fabiani, Pedro   72 Jockey Club BA      58,00      58,82        
  4 Alvarado, Eduar  71 Providencia       1:00,00    1:01,26        
  5 Oliva, Carlos    72 Cavs              1:20,00    1:04,77        
 -- Reis, Henrique   70 BR Masters          42,00         DQ        
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 -- Staudt, Luis Fe  73 Terrazas Miraflo    43,00         NS        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 36,24
      MUNDIAL:   32,93
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Fontes, Roberto  75 Minas T. C.         35,37      35,47S       
  2 Bastian, Franz   77 Stadio Italiano     45,50      48,21        
  3 Takarada, Osamu  76 R. Juventude        55,00      51,54        
  4 Lamas, Francisc  76 Lnm                 42,00      59,52        
 
 Evento 210  Hombres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 44,53
      MUNDIAL:   39,66
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Villarruel, Alb  84 Lnm               1:00,00    1:07,68        
  2 Lima, Sergio     83 Mig Reis          1:30,00    1:19,26        
  3 Comba, Carlos A  80 Estudiantes       1:31,77    1:28,59        
 -- Touzet, Rodolfo  82 Lnm               1:22,58         NS        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:49 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 20-24 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   2:04,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ubilla Catalan,  21 Penalolen Master  3:05,00    2:57,88        
                 38,28      1:22,61 (44,33)
        2:15,74 (53,13)     2:57,88 (42,14)
  2 Mar, Abigail De  22 Cdkrc             3:11,00    3:11,11        
                 41,60      1:31,05 (49,45)
        2:28,67 (57,62)     3:11,11 (42,44)
  3 Gaitan, Deborah  22 Nqe               3:19,00    3:15,08        
                 40,62      1:31,00 (50,38)
        2:28,05 (57,05)     3:15,08 (47,03)
  4 Martine Vignola  24 Monster Team           NT    3:22,83        
                 44,08      1:34,34 (50,26)
      2:34,45 (1:00,11)     3:22,83 (48,38)
  5 Figueroa, Maria  22 Lnm               3:30,00    3:33,49        
                 46,04      1:42,97 (56,93)
      2:43,90 (1:00,93)     3:33,49 (49,59)
 -- Magnani, Floren  24 Cobb              3:15,00        DNF        
      Did not finish - Misc
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 25-29 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:19,54
      MUNDIAL:   2:17,17
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Florencia, Alco  29 Montego-Arg       2:53,46    2:41,64        
                 35,83      1:17,73 (41,90)
        2:06,84 (49,11)     2:41,64 (34,80)
  2 Sosa, Micaela    27 Monster Team      2:50,20    2:46,34        
                 35,79      1:18,70 (42,91)
        2:07,50 (48,80)     2:46,34 (38,84)
  3 Garcia, Maria F  28 Lafayette         2:51,00    2:51,04        
                 37,02      1:21,78 (44,76)
        2:11,81 (50,03)     2:51,04 (39,23)
  4 Beatriz, Zunild  25 Uthgra            4:00,00    3:36,78        
                 51,61      1:43,76 (52,15)
      2:47,67 (1:03,91)     3:36,78 (49,11)
  5 Gatica, Estefan  29 Arnm              3:46,00    3:42,54        
                 55,18    1:56,35 (1:01,17)
        2:55,13 (58,78)     3:42,54 (47,41)
  6 Tazzoli, Violet  29 Monster Team      3:45,00    3:49,60        
                 47,62      1:42,72 (55,10)
      2:57,13 (1:14,41)     3:49,60 (52,47)
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 30-34 200 CC Metro CI
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==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:22,12
      MUNDIAL:   2:13,41
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Balsano, Veroni  31 BR Masters        2:22,12    2:19,75S       
                 31,80      1:06,49 (34,69)
        1:48,53 (42,04)     2:19,75 (31,22)
  2 Salas, Maria Lo  30 Enmb              2:38,25    2:38,83        
                 31,86      1:15,19 (43,33)
        2:01,94 (46,75)     2:38,83 (36,89)
  3 Andrade, Domeni  32 Guayaquil Club    2:48,44    2:53,75        
                 34,54      1:23,37 (48,83)
        2:13,84 (50,47)     2:53,75 (39,91)
  4 Venegas, Barbar  34 Santiago Deporte  3:05,00    3:06,10        
                 39,83      1:28,43 (48,60)
        2:21,52 (53,09)     3:06,10 (44,58)
  5 Rodriguez, Mela  30 Monster Team      3:35,00    3:11,30        
                 42,40      1:31,99 (49,59)
        2:26,14 (54,15)     3:11,30 (45,16)
  6 Alvarado, Lesli  31 Santiago Deporte  3:25,00    3:18,57        
                 43,82      1:38,23 (54,41)
        2:34,37 (56,14)     3:18,57 (44,20)
  7 Abalos, Leticia  32 Casm              3:26,70    3:26,00        
                 42,73    1:42,92 (1:00,19)
        2:42,43 (59,51)     3:26,00 (43,57)
  8 Ruiz, Natalia Y  31 Providencia       3:35,00    3:29,62        
                 50,64      1:46,14 (55,50)
        2:44,28 (58,14)     3:29,62 (45,34)
  9 Peluffo, Eliana  34 Psg               3:41,61    3:46,59        
                 53,95      1:49,01 (55,06)
      2:54,70 (1:05,69)     3:46,59 (51,89)
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 35-39 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:28,42
      MUNDIAL:   2:17,69
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Paula   36 A. L. Juvenil     2:46,77    2:40,73        
               2:40,84          2:40,73 ( )
  2 Monteggia, Nata  38 Estudiantil Port  2:49,36    2:46,49        
                 36,72      1:18,43 (41,71)
        2:06,96 (48,53)     2:46,49 (39,53)
  3 Nieto, Cecilia   38 Cavs              2:48,00    2:46,58        
                 35,69      1:18,25 (42,56)
        2:07,70 (49,45)     2:46,58 (38,88)
  4 Gigena, Viviana  35 Kalikum Embalse   2:45,00    2:53,60        
                 37,42      1:20,27 (42,85)
        2:13,63 (53,36)     2:53,60 (39,97)
  5 Cier, Maria Jos  37 Geba              2:58,31    2:55,58        
                 37,88      1:20,68 (42,80)
        2:14,90 (54,22)     2:55,58 (40,68)
  6 Diaz, Mariana    37 Psg               3:09,83    2:57,20        
                 39,60      1:23,71 (44,11)
        2:17,73 (54,02)     2:57,20 (39,47)
  7 Georginapuglies  37 Frn               3:05,46    2:57,35        
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                 40,77      1:24,97 (44,20)
        2:19,42 (54,45)     2:57,35 (37,93)
  8 Rios, Ana        38 Paraguay M        3:08,48    3:00,96        
                 37,94      1:27,54 (49,60)
        2:20,50 (52,96)     3:00,96 (40,46)
  9 Mesquida, Sabri  38 Casj              3:13,22    3:02,74        
                 40,00      1:26,02 (46,02)
        2:20,99 (54,97)     3:02,74 (41,75)
 10 Rodriguez, Kare  39 Culp              3:30,47    3:10,30        
                 40,25      1:29,65 (49,40)
        2:27,71 (58,06)     3:10,30 (42,59)
 11 Marin, Laura Ve  36 Ferro Carril      3:25,00    3:13,68        
                 42,98      1:33,79 (50,81)
        2:29,97 (56,18)     3:13,68 (43,71)
 12 Behrens, Eliana  35 Lnm               3:15,83    3:16,16        
                 47,81      1:37,88 (50,07)
        2:31,05 (53,17)     3:16,16 (45,11)
 13 Gaitero, Erica   38 Rfc - Argentina   4:00,00    3:24,61        
                 47,71      1:36,93 (49,22)
      2:38,59 (1:01,66)     3:24,61 (46,02)
 14 Morenoa, Victor  37 Cobb              3:30,25    3:26,30        
                 49,36      1:37,02 (47,66)
      2:38,17 (1:01,15)     3:26,30 (48,13)
 15 Bazaes, Karen A  35 Msm               3:50,00    3:32,18        
                 47,25      1:39,25 (52,00)
      2:44,37 (1:05,12)     3:32,18 (47,81)
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 40-44 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:30,62
      MUNDIAL:   2:19,21
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 NunEZ, Claudia   44 Aapat             2:37,20    2:38,10        
                 34,80      1:13,06 (38,26)
        2:01,23 (48,17)     2:38,10 (36,87)
  2 Grometbauer, Cy  41 Area Club         2:44,54    2:41,33        
  3 Maldonado, Paul  40 Providencia       3:00,00    2:59,83        
                 38,00      1:26,60 (48,60)
        2:19,60 (53,00)     2:59,83 (40,23)
  4 Vieyro, Carolin  44 Culp              3:30,01    3:05,16        
                 40,34      1:28,81 (48,47)
        2:22,84 (54,03)     3:05,16 (42,32)
  5 Trobo, Rebeca    43 Psg               3:40,61    3:37,91        
  6 Reyes, Veronica  44 Psg               4:08,44    3:40,86        
                 52,49    1:53,60 (1:01,11)
        2:52,04 (58,44)     3:40,86 (48,82)
  7 Delgadillo, Jul  43 Providencia       3:47,00    3:42,33        
               2:48,64      3:42,33 (53,69)
  8 Aguerrido, Mari  44 Lnm               3:56,00    3:55,63        
                 55,74    3:01,33 (2:05,59)
        3:55,63 (54,30)                    
 -- Balicchia, Npel  41 Culp              3:20,20         DQ        
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 45-49 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:32,83
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      MUNDIAL:   2:21,55
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Correa, Diana    46 Paraguay M        2:38,00    2:38,49        
  2 Pires, Lienne    47 BR Masters        2:52,60    2:57,01        
                 38,05      1:23,25 (45,20)
        2:14,20 (50,95)     2:57,01 (42,81)
  3 Prisco, Andrea   45 Annadar           3:15,12    3:15,33        
                 46,35      1:34,87 (48,52)
        2:32,67 (57,80)     3:15,33 (42,66)
  4 Lagazzoli, Kari  46 Lnm               3:45,00    3:24,92        
                 50,03      1:42,69 (52,66)
        2:40,97 (58,28)     3:24,92 (43,95)
  5 Gibert, Maria L  47 Estudiantes       3:36,88    3:32,65        
                 51,75      1:48,74 (56,99)
        2:46,48 (57,74)     3:32,65 (46,17)
 -- Daners, Gloria   49 Master Uruguay    2:58,58         DQ        
 -- Pereira, Giseli  46 Pinheiros         2:32,83         NS        
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 50-54 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:41,83
      MUNDIAL:   2:28,64
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Grober, Andrea   50 Cfa               3:05,12    2:57,57        
                 40,03      1:27,39 (47,36)
        2:17,47 (50,08)     2:57,57 (40,10)
  2 Silva, Catia     54 Lira T. C.        3:20,00    3:08,92        
  3 Valdivia, Carme  51 Germania -peru    3:30,00    3:28,37        
                 46,69      1:40,16 (53,47)
      2:43,91 (1:03,75)     3:28,37 (44,46)
  4 Garese, Daniela  54 Master Uruguay    3:42,00    3:31,44        
                 45,10      1:44,58 (59,48)
      2:44,85 (1:00,27)     3:31,44 (46,59)
  5 Karothy, Maria   54 Lnm               3:28,00    3:34,36        
                 49,24      1:42,45 (53,21)
      2:44,94 (1:02,49)     3:34,36 (49,42)
  6 Ferreyra, Silvi  53 Nqe               4:10,00    3:43,72        
                 56,92      1:55,91 (58,99)
      2:57,61 (1:01,70)     3:43,72 (46,11)
  7 Gonzalez, Laura  50 Ciac              4:01,69    3:44,80        
                 53,85    1:57,00 (1:03,15)
      2:57,57 (1:00,57)     3:44,80 (47,23)
  8 Batarse Valenzu  50 H2o               3:50,00    3:45,22        
                 52,88      1:52,42 (59,54)
      2:56,51 (1:04,09)     3:45,22 (48,71)
  9 Cia, Cintia      53 Daa               3:40,00    3:50,44        
                 53,61      1:50,73 (57,12)
      2:55,66 (1:04,93)     3:50,44 (54,78)
 10 Gimenez, Cynthi  52 Daa               4:00,00    3:57,55        
                 57,88    3:06,78 (2:08,90)
        3:57,55 (50,77)                    
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 55-59 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:52,05
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      MUNDIAL:   2:36,98
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Passalacqua, Cr  56 Monster Team      3:11,00    3:10,26        
                 40,66      1:32,23 (51,57)
        2:26,49 (54,26)     3:10,26 (43,77)
  2 Ferari, Claudia  56 Estadio Espanol   3:25,30    3:14,38        
  3 Barra, Denise M  58 Bom Pastor        3:34,25    3:35,78        
                 47,10      1:45,89 (58,79)
      2:49,43 (1:03,54)     3:35,78 (46,35)
  4 Amado, Cecilia   59 Providencia       3:50,00    3:55,67        
                 52,24      1:48,90 (56,66)
      2:59,29 (1:10,39)     3:55,67 (56,38)
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 60-64 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:04,75
      MUNDIAL:   2:41,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Coutinho, Vivia  60 Competition       3:27,00    3:24,97        
                 47,04      1:36,10 (49,06)
      2:36,43 (1:00,33)     3:24,97 (48,54)
  2 Escutia, Ana     61 Lnm               3:30,40    3:25,61        
                 47,08      1:40,28 (53,20)
        2:39,98 (59,70)     3:25,61 (45,63)
  3 Fanzeres, Crist  61 Mig Reis          4:20,00    4:07,96        
                 59,05    2:05,78 (1:06,73)
      3:15,12 (1:09,34)     4:07,96 (52,84)
 -- Blumer, Claudia  62 Delfines LC       3:40,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 65-69 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:20,86
      MUNDIAL:   3:02,58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Magalhaes, Hela  67 D Stak            4:18,56    4:19,68        
               1:05,40    4:19,68 (3:14,28)
  2 Sandoval, Eliza  69 Providencia       4:55,00    4:58,21        
               1:11,45    2:31,56 (1:20,11)
      3:54,28 (1:22,72)   4:58,21 (1:03,93)
  3 Papa, Bianca     69 Mig Reis          5:44,78    6:16,09        
               1:23,48    2:50,60 (1:27,12)
      6:16,09 (3:25,49)                    
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 70-74 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:50,43
      MUNDIAL:   3:11,14
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Risso, Mercedes  73 Paineiras         5:02,00    4:59,53        
               1:06,90    2:25,46 (1:18,56)
      4:59,73 (2:34,27)         4:59,53 ( )
  2 Ricciardi, Mari  71 BR Masters        5:22,00    5:04,14        
               1:06,96    5:04,14 (3:57,18)



14-11-18 20(21

Página 6 de 6http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F211.htm

 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 75-79 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:01,15
      MUNDIAL:   3:22,23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Freitas, Herile  76 Mig Reis          4:13,00    4:00,09S       
                 59,25      1:57,37 (58,12)
      3:08,83 (1:11,46)     4:00,09 (51,26)
  2 Lima, Sandra     78 Mig Reis          5:30,00    5:55,30        
               2:57,86    5:55,30 (2:57,44)
 
 Evento 211  Mujeres 80-84 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:40,77
      MUNDIAL:   3:43,73
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Busch Herrera,   84 Club Deportivo H  5:09,37    5:13,06        
               1:13,97    2:35,61 (1:21,64)
      4:05,31 (1:29,70)   5:13,06 (1:07,75)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:50 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 20-24 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   1:53,93
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Boviez, Santiag  23 Aec               2:18,63    2:17,41        
                 30,23      1:07,13 (36,90)
        1:46,57 (39,44)     2:17,41 (30,84)
  2 Brondo, Fausto   22 Aec               2:20,65    2:19,58        
                 30,43      1:03,33 (32,90)
        1:45,64 (42,31)     2:19,58 (33,94)
  3 Ramirez, Cristi  24 Nqe               2:19,34    2:21,17        
  4 Caamano, Franci  23 Psg               2:35,39    2:22,92        
                 29,67      1:07,54 (37,87)
        1:50,46 (42,92)     2:22,92 (32,46)
  5 Nascimento, Joa  20 Bardi Swimming T  2:25,00    2:23,22        
                 29,35      1:06,10 (36,75)
        1:49,04 (42,94)     2:23,22 (34,18)
  6 Raul, Piaggio I  24 Montego-Arg       2:26,00    2:26,67        
                 31,73      1:09,83 (38,10)
        1:51,75 (41,92)     2:26,67 (34,92)
  7 Noe, Alan        20 Coope             2:30,00    2:27,87        
                 30,08      1:09,32 (39,24)
        1:53,40 (44,08)     2:27,87 (34,47)
  8 Nahuel, Romagno  24 Iacc              2:32,00    2:40,99        
                 32,03      1:13,69 (41,66)
        2:02,84 (49,15)     2:40,99 (38,15)
  9 Ariel, Vallejos  23 Cijcp             2:46,00    2:49,18        
                 33,38      1:17,50 (44,12)
        2:08,64 (51,14)     2:49,18 (40,54)
 10 Ignacio, Glade   23 Csd Don Bosco     2:59,65    2:54,61        
                 38,24      1:22,33 (44,09)
        2:12,96 (50,63)     2:54,61 (41,65)
 11 GoMEZ, Enrique   21 Cobb              3:01,01    3:05,06        
                 37,97      1:26,78 (48,81)
        2:21,72 (54,94)     3:05,06 (43,34)
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 25-29 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:05,63
      MUNDIAL:   1:59,70
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Baldoino, Igor   28 Praia Clube       2:05,63    2:04,44S       
                 26,51        57,61 (31,10)
        1:34,01 (36,40)     2:04,44 (30,43)
  2 Dardis, Sebasti  29 Lnm               2:14,00    2:15,39        
                 28,36      1:03,74 (35,38)
        1:45,02 (41,28)     2:15,39 (30,37)
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  3 Augusto, Diego   25 Cdm Moreno        2:10,85    2:15,45        
  4 Aita, Martin     25 Monster Team      2:25,20    2:20,10        
                 29,51      1:04,87 (35,36)
        1:46,71 (41,84)     2:20,10 (33,39)
  5 Trupiano, Andre  29 Lnm               2:40,00    2:26,99        
                 28,96      1:06,32 (37,36)
        1:50,56 (44,24)     2:26,99 (36,43)
  6 Lucero, Rodrigo  25 Iacc              2:30,00    2:27,91        
                 31,01      1:07,61 (36,60)
        1:53,86 (46,25)     2:27,91 (34,05)
  7 Sanz, Lautaro M  25 Ciac              2:35,00    2:30,41        
                 30,81      1:09,87 (39,06)
        1:56,12 (46,25)     2:30,41 (34,29)
  8 Baez, Sebastian  29 Fonosub           2:27,81    2:30,87        
                 29,98      1:06,92 (36,94)
        1:53,06 (46,14)     2:30,87 (37,81)
  9 Linares, Matias  28 Ncs               2:30,00    2:31,21        
                 31,53      1:09,82 (38,29)
        1:54,72 (44,90)     2:31,21 (36,49)
 10 Morales, Brian   25 Lnm               2:46,00    2:34,73        
                 31,83      1:12,13 (40,30)
        1:58,03 (45,90)     2:34,73 (36,70)
 11 Giordano, Damia  27 Cdkrc             2:36,48    2:35,04        
                 34,85      1:15,41 (40,56)
        1:59,52 (44,11)     2:35,04 (35,52)
 12 Insua, Tomas     27 Lnm               2:40,00    2:36,44        
                 33,75      1:14,14 (40,39)
        1:58,10 (43,96)     2:36,44 (38,34)
 13 Grasso, Ramiro   28 Monster Team      2:42,00    2:41,22        
 14 Guerrero, Gonza  28 Cijcp             2:45,00    2:45,60        
                 33,15      1:16,16 (43,01)
        2:07,25 (51,09)     2:45,60 (38,35)
 15 Sica, Bruno      27 Master Uruguay    2:50,00    2:47,01        
                 32,30      1:12,50 (40,20)
        2:04,20 (51,70)     2:47,01 (42,81)
 16 Diaz, Diego Mau  27 Club Terrazas     2:48,67    2:52,33        
                 35,28      1:21,95 (46,67)
        2:09,69 (47,74)     2:52,33 (42,64)
 17 Lewkowicz, Juli  28 Lnm               3:15,00    2:54,06        
                 37,26      1:21,59 (44,33)
        2:11,86 (50,27)     2:54,06 (42,20)
 18 Goldscheidt, An  26 Canch             3:00,00    2:54,52        
                 36,35      1:19,13 (42,78)
        2:16,23 (57,10)     2:54,52 (38,29)
 19 Acuña SaEZ, HeC  26 Penalolen Master  3:20,00    3:11,20        
                 42,17      1:31,69 (49,52)
        2:27,02 (55,33)     3:11,20 (44,18)
 20 Nunez, Juan Car  29 Providencia       3:15,00    3:31,59        
                 43,15      1:40,88 (57,73)
        2:38,88 (58,00)     3:31,59 (52,71)
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 30-34 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:05,45
      MUNDIAL:   1:57,68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
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  1 Marino, Leonir   30 A. L. Juvenil     2:06,84    2:06,14        
                 27,81      1:00,15 (32,34)
        1:35,98 (35,83)     2:06,14 (30,16)
  2 Peretti, Jose I  30 Iacc              2:17,09    2:20,04        
  3 Montero Poblete  32 Estadio Espanol   2:25,50    2:20,49        
                 29,71      1:06,67 (36,96)
        1:46,17 (39,50)     2:20,49 (34,32)
  4 Muller, Jhonata  31 Psg               2:30,13    2:26,04        
                 30,28      1:08,53 (38,25)
        1:51,15 (42,62)     2:26,04 (34,89)
  5 Barrio, Arturo   31 Psg               2:31,75    2:31,31        
                 30,21      1:09,76 (39,55)
        1:55,29 (45,53)     2:31,31 (36,02)
  6 Avello, Rodrigo  32 Stadio Italiano   2:38,00    2:32,26        
                 31,63      1:10,15 (38,52)
        1:56,81 (46,66)     2:32,26 (35,45)
  7 Saavedra, Marti  30 Cdkrc             2:50,10    2:38,49        
                 34,89      1:18,57 (43,68)
        2:03,66 (45,09)     2:38,49 (34,83)
  8 Costa, Ramiro    33 Uthgra            2:38,27    2:40,18        
                 32,27      1:13,82 (41,55)
        2:02,47 (48,65)     2:40,18 (37,71)
  9 Bridger, Pedro   32 Area Club         2:40,00    2:41,97        
                 32,65      1:14,34 (41,69)
        2:03,70 (49,36)     2:41,97 (38,27)
 10 Alejandro, Mani  30 Casj              2:40,33    2:43,80        
                 30,90      1:12,65 (41,75)
        2:03,05 (50,40)     2:43,80 (40,75)
 11 Muraca, Fernand  32 Cavl              2:55,15    2:45,24        
                 35,46      1:23,61 (48,15)
        2:10,36 (46,75)     2:45,24 (34,88)
 12 Marrapodi, Rodr  32 Open Park         2:50,00    2:45,51        
 13 Venegas, Carlos  30 Lqblo             2:49,00    2:46,63        
                 34,15      1:17,68 (43,53)
        2:08,10 (50,42)     2:46,63 (38,53)
 14 Saa, Marcelo Ja  31 Acuatico Manabi   2:40,00    2:47,47        
                 34,08      1:13,37 (39,29)
        2:06,45 (53,08)     2:47,47 (41,02)
 15 Basso, Juan Ign  32 Casla             2:45,00    2:49,95        
                 37,15      1:22,22 (45,07)
        2:12,80 (50,58)     2:49,95 (37,15)
 16 Volpe, Leandro   31 Cobb              2:58,00    3:15,13        
                 39,24      1:34,18 (54,94)
        2:29,21 (55,03)     3:15,13 (45,92)
 -- Morales, Axel    31 Culp              3:45,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 35-39 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:09,40
      MUNDIAL:   2:03,29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Mosto, Gianmarc  37 Peru Masters      2:16,37    2:14,37        
  2 Varde, Mariano   38 Carp              2:15,90    2:16,93        
                 29,10      1:04,28 (35,18)
        1:43,87 (39,59)     2:16,93 (33,06)
  3 Garis, Damian    39 Daa               2:23,00    2:18,41        
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                 29,14      1:05,58 (36,44)
        1:44,55 (38,97)     2:18,41 (33,86)
  4 Zorrilla, Gusta  36 Daa               2:22,20    2:24,00        
                 31,26      1:07,56 (36,30)
        1:50,58 (43,02)     2:24,00 (33,42)
  5 Tocci, Dario     38 Estudiantil Port  2:28,03    2:24,57        
                 30,56      1:08,36 (37,80)
        1:50,40 (42,04)     2:24,57 (34,17)
  6 Crosara, Hugo    35 BR Masters        2:33,74    2:28,51        
                 32,13      1:11,90 (39,77)
        1:56,30 (44,40)     2:28,51 (32,21)
  7 Gauna, Claudio   39 Psg               2:36,86    2:32,07        
                 31,68      1:10,56 (38,88)
        1:57,37 (46,81)     2:32,07 (34,70)
  8 Franca, Danilo   39 Pica-Pau          2:29,67    2:36,30        
                 31,02      1:11,40 (40,38)
        1:57,58 (46,18)     2:36,30 (38,72)
  9 Ferraro, Fabian  37 Daa               2:40,00    2:40,08        
                 31,57      1:13,20 (41,63)
        2:01,80 (48,60)     2:40,08 (38,28)
 10 Silva, Nicolas   37 Monster Team      2:45,00    2:42,94        
                 36,55      1:16,77 (40,22)
        2:04,39 (47,62)     2:42,94 (38,55)
 11 Orihuela, Gover  36 Master Bolivia    3:05,00    2:54,50        
                 37,31      1:22,52 (45,21)
        2:15,59 (53,07)     2:54,50 (38,91)
 12 Orsini, Alberto  37 Csc - Argentina   3:00,00    2:55,51        
                 36,16      1:23,36 (47,20)
        2:15,57 (52,21)     2:55,51 (39,94)
 -- ZaCCARO, Lucian  38 Escualo Tandil    2:50,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 40-44 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:11,85
      MUNDIAL:   2:05,46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Silva, Alexandr  43 Masters Maringa   2:24,00    2:21,10        
                 31,12      1:08,61 (37,49)
        1:47,92 (39,31)     2:21,10 (33,18)
  2 Beccari, Adrian  41 BR Masters        2:21,85    2:22,20        
  3 Vidal, Mariano   44 Ubc               2:20,00    2:23,42        
                 29,88      1:06,50 (36,62)
        1:49,10 (42,60)     2:23,42 (34,32)
  4 Jamieson, Bryan  40 Ebsc              2:28,96    2:23,77        
                 29,43      1:06,07 (36,64)
        1:49,13 (43,06)     2:23,77 (34,64)
  5 Domes, Facundo   42 Psg               2:22,21    2:23,89        
                 31,10      1:08,08 (36,98)
        1:51,79 (43,71)     2:23,89 (32,10)
  6 Comisso, Hugo D  41 Master Valencia   2:28,50    2:28,70        
                 30,46      1:09,42 (38,96)
        1:54,49 (45,07)     2:28,70 (34,21)
  7 Sobrado, Pablo   41 Master Uruguay    2:31,00    2:30,18        
                 31,34      1:09,29 (37,95)
        1:52,68 (43,39)     2:30,18 (37,50)
  8 Plaza, Freddy F  42 Acuatico Manabi   2:41,93    2:38,14        
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                 33,17      1:14,07 (40,90)
        2:02,19 (48,12)     2:38,14 (35,95)
  9 Galizzi, Marcel  44 Causf             2:44,33    2:40,44        
 10 Barrera, Camilo  43 Enr               2:49,50    2:42,66        
                 35,24      1:18,46 (43,22)
        2:03,71 (45,25)     2:42,66 (38,95)
 11 Pijuan, Norbert  43 Pca               2:38,50    2:44,01        
                 33,38      1:14,63 (41,25)
        2:04,79 (50,16)     2:44,01 (39,22)
 12 Crespo, Pablo    41 Enr               2:53,50    2:49,10        
                 38,41      1:21,08 (42,67)
        2:10,53 (49,45)     2:49,10 (38,57)
 13 Barvece, Angel   42 Monster Team      3:02,00    2:56,32        
                 37,58      1:27,54 (49,96)
        2:15,60 (48,06)     2:56,32 (40,72)
 14 Alegria, Rodrig  42 Jockey Club BA    3:00,04    2:57,50        
                 36,39      1:23,10 (46,71)
        2:15,43 (52,33)     2:57,50 (42,07)
 15 Rosemblat, Mart  43 Lnm               3:31,96    3:33,26        
                 46,76      1:41,57 (54,81)
      2:43,42 (1:01,85)     3:33,26 (49,84)
 -- Piuzzi, Horacio  44 Daa               3:40,00         DQ        
 -- Cedeno, Orlando  40 Acuatico Manabi   3:10,66         NS        
 -- Albino, Jorge E  43 Curitibano        2:39,99         NS        
 -- Avelleda, Rene   44 Lsst              3:08,81         NS        
 -- Zoschke, James   42 BR Masters        2:32,01         NS        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 45-49 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:16,33
      MUNDIAL:   2:04,64
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Marques, Eduard  45 Nautico Uniao     2:22,96    2:24,02        
                 30,63      1:06,84 (36,21)
        1:50,77 (43,93)     2:24,02 (33,25)
  2 Cifre, Ariel     48 Lnm               2:45,00    2:32,62        
                 32,30      1:13,72 (41,42)
        1:56,47 (42,75)     2:32,62 (36,15)
  3 Larreburu, Mari  46 Ubc               2:34,87    2:34,03        
                 34,13      1:17,24 (43,11)
        1:57,67 (40,43)     2:34,03 (36,36)
  4 Azevedo, Felipe  47 Lira T. C.        2:33,13    2:34,76        
                 31,88      1:12,31 (40,43)
        1:59,24 (46,93)     2:34,76 (35,52)
  5 Carvalho, Rodri  47 A. L. Juvenil     2:32,99    2:36,93        
  6 Anselmo, Carlos  48 Lnm               2:40,96    2:39,72        
                 34,47      1:16,48 (42,01)
        2:02,08 (45,60)     2:39,72 (37,64)
  7 Clement, Fernan  45 Arnm              2:30,21    2:41,62        
                 34,36      1:19,26 (44,90)
        2:06,25 (46,99)     2:41,62 (35,37)
  8 Cordoba, Leonar  49 Lnm               2:44,51    2:41,94        
                 10,97    1:18,75 (1:07,78)
        2:06,25 (47,50)     2:41,94 (35,69)
  9 Montero, Matias  46 Estadio Espanol   2:48,00    2:52,99        
                 38,51      1:25,81 (47,30)
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        2:11,41 (45,60)     2:52,99 (41,58)
 10 Civit, Francisc  48 Jockey Club BA    2:56,00    2:55,13        
                 36,53      1:21,36 (44,83)
        2:13,01 (51,65)     2:55,13 (42,12)
 11 Dieguez, Leonar  47 Lnm               3:15,00    3:02,69        
                 40,77      1:28,74 (47,97)
        2:19,48 (50,74)     3:02,69 (43,21)
 -- Ferez, Lucio     45 Cbbv              2:35,00         NS        
 -- Lopez, Guillerm  46 Lnm               2:55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 50-54 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:16,73
      MUNDIAL:   2:13,40
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ramalho, Renato  50 Curitibano        2:20,72    2:18,74        
                 29,51      1:04,28 (34,77)
        1:44,76 (40,48)     2:18,74 (33,98)
  2 Carchedi, Luis   50 A. L. Juvenil     2:32,50    2:24,33        
  3 Padilha, Ricard  54 BR Masters        2:42,34    2:32,94        
                 32,59      1:12,90 (40,31)
        1:58,01 (45,11)     2:32,94 (34,93)
  4 Correa, Fabio D  52 Okuda Swim Team   2:35,01    2:38,42        
                 32,55      1:12,81 (40,26)
        2:00,94 (48,13)     2:38,42 (37,48)
  5 Ferrero, Jorge   52 Lnm               2:35,00    2:39,45        
                 32,11      1:14,69 (42,58)
        2:02,33 (47,64)     2:39,45 (37,12)
  6 Ortigosa, Oscar  52 Peru Masters      2:41,00    2:39,72        
                 32,39      1:13,61 (41,22)
        1:59,39 (45,78)     2:39,72 (40,33)
  7 Acchiardo, Carl  50 Providencia       3:05,00    2:55,66        
                 34,97      1:21,23 (46,26)
        2:13,13 (51,90)     2:55,66 (42,53)
  8 Mionis, Roberto  50 Lnm               2:58,00    2:58,29        
                 37,90      1:21,11 (43,21)
        2:15,35 (54,24)     2:58,29 (42,94)
  9 Martinez, Rodol  51 Estadio Espanol   2:59,24    2:59,01        
                 39,01      1:25,10 (46,09)
        2:19,62 (54,52)     2:59,01 (39,39)
 10 Pucci, Roberto   51 Lnm               3:10,00    3:08,08        
                 38,67      1:21,96 (43,29)
        2:20,12 (58,16)     3:08,08 (47,96)
 11 Reinoso, Luis J  54 Club Terrazas     3:33,84    3:27,53        
                 42,96      1:41,17 (58,21)
      2:43,61 (1:02,44)     3:27,53 (43,92)
 12 Zanni, Rodolfo   52 Santiago Deporte  3:30,00    3:36,08        
                 45,46      1:41,38 (55,92)
      2:43,61 (1:02,23)     3:36,08 (52,47)
 -- Fonseca, George  52 BR Masters        2:34,50         NS        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 55-59 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:25,27
      MUNDIAL:   2:16,44
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Romero, Pablo B  55 Estadio Espanol   2:42,00    2:40,81        
  2 Larrus, Gustavo  55 Montego-Arg       2:54,05    2:49,03        
                 35,12      1:18,73 (43,61)
        2:10,17 (51,44)     2:49,03 (38,86)
  3 Taboada, Sergio  55 Estudiantes       2:50,90    2:51,96        
                 34,87      1:20,14 (45,27)
        2:13,66 (53,52)     2:51,96 (38,30)
  4 Isaacs, Humbert  59 Acuacol Master    2:59,22    2:53,82        
                 36,29      1:21,26 (44,97)
        2:12,52 (51,26)     2:53,82 (41,30)
  5 Silva, Omar Sil  59 Cda Omar Silva N  2:56,85    2:53,90        
                 35,12      1:20,83 (45,71)
        2:12,62 (51,79)     2:53,90 (41,28)
  6 Valladolid, Wil  59 Peru Masters      3:13,01    3:08,82        
                 38,29      1:29,81 (51,52)
        2:25,35 (55,54)     3:08,82 (43,47)
  7 Tortello, Marce  57 Psg               3:20,55    3:09,31        
                 43,24      1:31,44 (48,20)
        2:26,96 (55,52)     3:09,31 (42,35)
  8 Fritz, Pablo     59 Lnm               3:15,21    3:27,65        
                 47,79      1:45,42 (57,63)
        2:40,95 (55,53)     3:27,65 (46,70)
  9 Chiara, Claudio  56 Monster Team      3:25,00    3:30,63        
                 48,64      1:39,90 (51,26)
      2:44,42 (1:04,52)     3:30,63 (46,21)
 10 Filho, Carlyle   57 Ojf Treinamento   3:05,05    5:22,84        
               1:07,60    2:48,03 (1:40,43)
      4:20,31 (1:32,28)   5:22,84 (1:02,53)
 -- Rizzi, HeCTOR R  55 Caou              2:38,50         NS        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 60-64 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:31,85
      MUNDIAL:   2:24,75
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Montane, Leandr  62 Mendoza DE Regat  2:54,00    2:47,60        
  2 Negri, Carlos A  61 Lnm               3:10,00    3:09,37        
                 40,89      1:29,33 (48,44)
        2:23,61 (54,28)     3:09,37 (45,76)
  3 Colo, Walter Ra  61 Master Uruguay    3:20,00    3:45,29        
                 50,03    1:50,40 (1:00,37)
      2:57,57 (1:07,17)     3:45,29 (47,72)
 -- Minervino, Rica  64 Montego-Arg       4:20,00         NS        
 -- Arce, Armando A  61 Guayaquil Club    3:15,95         NS        
 -- Meireles, Rodri  60 Lira T. C.        2:39,07         NS        
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 65-69 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:51,05
      MUNDIAL:   2:34,15
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Carrea, Daniel   68 Annadar           3:50,00    3:47,56        
                 54,64      1:51,01 (56,37)
      2:57,59 (1:06,58)     3:47,56 (49,97)
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  2 Melo, Eber Roma  68 D Stak            4:00,00    3:59,54        
                 53,72      1:52,34 (58,62)
      3:01,84 (1:09,50)     3:59,54 (57,70)
  3 Berra, Guillerm  66 Monster Team      3:40,00    4:13,08        
                 53,46    1:56,35 (1:02,89)
      3:17,26 (1:20,91)     4:13,08 (55,82)
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 70-74 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:02,06
      MUNDIAL:   2:42,44
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canepa, Fernand  71 Peru Masters      3:36,39    3:30,47        
                 46,68      1:46,11 (59,43)
      2:48,95 (1:02,84)     3:30,47 (41,52)
  2 Jimenez Lascano  73 Emelec            3:55,25    3:51,16        
  3 Rios, Emerson    71 Mig Reis          4:08,45    4:09,41        
                 51,66    1:56,97 (1:05,31)
      3:16,91 (1:19,94)     4:09,41 (52,50)
  4 Oliva, Carlos    72 Cavs              5:15,00    4:43,59        
               1:13,39    2:24,65 (1:11,26)
      3:43,83 (1:19,18)     4:43,59 (59,76)
 
 Evento 212  Hombres 75-79 200 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:14,70
      MUNDIAL:   2:59,26
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jacob, Alfred    77 BR Masters        4:00,00    3:41,80        
                 53,34      1:47,31 (53,97)
      2:50,41 (1:03,10)     3:41,80 (51,39)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:49 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   1:04,79
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Otaran, Laura    20 Coope             1:23,00    1:22,12        
                 39,37      1:22,12 (42,75)
  2 Gaitan, Deborah  22 Nqe               1:35,00    1:37,44        
                 46,31      1:37,44 (51,13)
  3 Ortiz, Lucia Ma  21 Master Uruguay    1:50,00    1:51,06        
                 50,10    1:51,06 (1:00,96)
 -- Magnani, Floren  24 Cobb              1:45,00         NS        
 -- Mautino, Paula   20 Club Regatas San  1:29,00         NS        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:13,73
      MUNDIAL:   1:06,83
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Conlon, Maria G  28 Casm              1:24,54    1:21,32        
                 36,90      1:21,32 (44,42)
  2 Lagos, Maria Vi  25 Ubc               1:21,00    1:22,15        
                 39,81      1:22,15 (42,34)
  3 Frey, Jimena     27 Cobb              1:21,00    1:23,28        
                 39,64      1:23,28 (43,64)
  4 Prencis, Leila   25 Cijcp             1:27,83    1:27,36        
                 40,94      1:27,36 (46,42)
  5 Bernay, Ana      28 Lnm               1:28,00    1:34,50        
                 43,25      1:34,50 (51,25)
  6 Ursich, Carla    27 Open Park         1:45,00    1:36,16        
                 46,00      1:36,16 (50,16)
  7 Virginillo, Est  28 Sitas             1:40,00    1:38,27        
                 45,46      1:38,27 (52,81)
  8 Schwalier, Ana   27 Cobb              1:50,00    1:43,14        
                 49,16      1:43,14 (53,98)
  9 Daniels, Ameris  26 H2o               1:46,29    1:47,25        
                 52,20      1:47,25 (55,05)
 10 Regueiro, Begon  26 Lqblo             1:37,00    1:49,11        
                 52,06      1:49,11 (57,05)
 -- Matus, Loreto A  29 Msm               1:55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:13,59
      MUNDIAL:   1:06,98
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Souza, Germana   33 BR Masters        1:19,53    1:17,11        



14-11-18 20(21

Página 2 de 7http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F213.htm

                 36,72      1:17,11 (40,39)
  2 Donadio, Daiana  34 Cavs              1:24,28    1:25,15        
                 40,83      1:25,15 (44,32)
  3 Walker, Carolin  31 Lira T. C.        1:26,70    1:25,84        
                 42,24      1:25,84 (43,60)
  4 Alonso, Cintia   33 Lomas DE Zamora   1:29,59    1:28,66        
                 42,18      1:28,66 (46,48)
  5 Venegas, Barbar  34 Santiago Deporte  1:28,00    1:30,92        
                 44,08      1:30,92 (46,84)
  6 Rodriguez, Mela  30 Monster Team      1:40,00    1:36,15        
                 46,03      1:36,15 (50,12)
  7 Riquelme, Cinth  30 H2o               1:34,00    1:36,47        
                 45,11      1:36,47 (51,36)
  8 Laforgia, Estef  30 Rfc - Argentina   1:36,07    1:38,43        
                 43,98      1:38,43 (54,45)
  9 Herrero, Betina  32 Daa               1:50,00    1:39,16        
                 46,41      1:39,16 (52,75)
 10 Sabaino, Caroli  34 Psg               2:06,63    1:52,09        
                 52,85      1:52,09 (59,24)
 11 Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia       2:25,00    2:26,27        
               1:09,51    2:26,27 (1:16,76)
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:16,11
      MUNDIAL:   1:09,20
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pereira, Cintia  38 Ncs               1:27,64    1:23,51        
                 40,29      1:23,51 (43,22)
  2 Murer, Fernanda  36 Okuda Swim Team   1:28,27    1:24,90        
                 40,21      1:24,90 (44,69)
  3 Rocha, Beatrice  39 Lira T. C.        1:30,00    1:26,39        
                 41,56      1:26,39 (44,83)
  4 Behrens, Eliana  35 Lnm               1:30,25    1:30,40        
                 42,46      1:30,40 (47,94)
  5 Lopez, Daniela   38 Lnm               1:33,25    1:30,77        
                 44,30      1:30,77 (46,47)
  6 Versalovic, Val  37 Master Bolivia    1:33,00    1:31,11        
                 42,39      1:31,11 (48,72)
  7 Paz, Ana         36 Rfc - Argentina   1:35,06    1:32,20        
                 43,11      1:32,20 (49,09)
  8 Botte, Mariana   35 Montego-Arg       1:40,11    1:34,72        
                 44,83      1:34,72 (49,89)
  9 Marin, Laura Ve  36 Ferro Carril      1:42,46    1:36,88        
                 47,61      1:36,88 (49,27)
 10 Suarez, Yamila   36 Sitas             1:40,00    1:38,02        
                 46,52      1:38,02 (51,50)
 11 Ruiz, Natalia S  35 Cpce              1:37,00    1:38,11        
                 48,54      1:38,11 (49,57)
 12 Astorga Candia,  38 Lqblo             1:52,00    1:47,78        
                 51,50      1:47,78 (56,28)
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:17,15
      MUNDIAL:   1:10,55
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Scagliarini, Va  40 Cbbv              1:25,94    1:24,08        
                 40,38      1:24,08 (43,70)
  2 Giglio, Gabriel  43 Caou              1:27,00    1:27,47        
                 42,57      1:27,47 (44,90)
  3 Calle, Silvia M  43 Nqe               1:35,56    1:29,43        
                 43,30      1:29,43 (46,13)
  4 Eleonora, Mangi  43 Cbsn              1:34,51    1:32,20        
                 44,24      1:32,20 (47,96)
  5 Buono, Maria     41 Ncs               1:30,00    1:32,84        
                 44,46      1:32,84 (48,38)
  6 Seyd, Fabienne   43 Germania -peru    1:31,60    1:33,09        
                 44,05      1:33,09 (49,04)
  7 Verdino, Maria   41 Csf               1:34,70    1:33,81        
                 44,62      1:33,81 (49,19)
  8 Maldonado, Paul  40 Providencia       1:34,00    1:34,92        
                 45,43      1:34,92 (49,49)
  9 Simone, Gabriel  44 Lnm               1:36,68    1:35,70        
                 46,94      1:35,70 (48,76)
 10 Banegas, Andrea  40 Culp              1:34,10    1:35,77        
                 44,57      1:35,77 (51,20)
 11 Guerra, Ana      41 Cbbv              1:33,00    1:35,82        
                 44,67      1:35,82 (51,15)
 12 Keller, Sofia M  42 Litoral DE Natac  1:35,29    1:37,56        
                 46,55      1:37,56 (51,01)
 13 Lallo, Cintia    42 Montego-Arg       1:42,00    1:41,75        
                 48,04      1:41,75 (53,71)
 14 Olarte, Julia    43 Master Uruguay    1:42,00    1:45,10        
                 50,25      1:45,10 (54,85)
 15 Maria, Eliana C  43 Escualo Tandil    1:43,38    1:45,73        
                 50,45      1:45,73 (55,28)
 16 Clara, Carne Cl  44 Spcb              1:43,83    1:46,09        
                 49,93      1:46,09 (56,16)
 17 Rodriguez, Mari  40 Cavl              1:49,90    1:47,66        
                 51,74      1:47,66 (55,92)
 18 Bellassai, Rosa  42 Cit - Paraguay    1:48,76    1:51,19        
                 51,16    1:51,19 (1:00,03)
 19 Cozzi, Maria     42 Uthgra            1:57,43    1:52,47        
                 54,37      1:52,47 (58,10)
 20 Gonzalez, Andre  41 Coope             1:40,00    2:04,85        
                 59,57    2:04,85 (1:05,28)
 21 Veglia, Gimena   41 Nqe               1:54,32    2:06,17        
                 59,23    2:06,17 (1:06,94)
 22 Roxana, Galloli  44 Cobb              2:30,00    2:08,08        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:20,24
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,64
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nishimura, Euni  45 Competition       1:24,00    1:21,95        
                 39,63      1:21,95 (42,32)
  2 Lima, Marcia     46 BR Masters        1:23,90    1:22,07        
                 39,31      1:22,07 (42,76)
  3 Gacek, Magali G  47 Vasco DA Gama     1:22,21    1:22,74        
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                 39,55      1:22,74 (43,19)
  4 Labrado, Floren  46 Lnm               1:24,30    1:23,91        
                 40,23      1:23,91 (43,68)
  5 Crousse, Valeri  47 Peru Masters      1:25,32    1:24,13        
                 39,96      1:24,13 (44,17)
  6 Starosta, Rober  46 A. L. Juvenil     1:24,10    1:24,83        
                 39,63      1:24,83 (45,20)
  7 Fernandez, Vero  45 Csf               1:27,09    1:25,13        
                 40,81      1:25,13 (44,32)
  8 Casenave, Cecil  45 Caou              1:34,00    1:29,51        
                 43,02      1:29,51 (46,49)
  9 Beltramino, Mar  46 Club Regatas San  1:29,40    1:30,39        
                 43,11      1:30,39 (47,28)
 10 Ferrari, Floren  46 Master Uruguay    1:31,00    1:33,39        
                 43,22      1:33,39 (50,17)
 11 Fraire, Noela    47 Psg               1:42,91    1:41,42        
                 47,95      1:41,42 (53,47)
 12 Videla, Marcela  47 Arnm              1:35,00    1:41,44        
                 49,68      1:41,44 (51,76)
 13 Villa, Maria     46 Coope             1:35,00    1:43,98        
                 49,04      1:43,98 (54,94)
 14 Diaz, Clara Gic  45 Germania -peru    1:43,45    1:44,60        
                 51,71      1:44,60 (52,89)
 15 Daniels, Miriam  47 H2o               1:46,00    1:48,48        
                 53,91      1:48,48 (54,57)
 16 Martinez, Aleja  49 Aapat             1:50,94    1:49,04        
                 52,56      1:49,04 (56,48)
 17 Rocha, Claudia   45 Delfines LC       1:54,00    1:49,78        
                 54,13      1:49,78 (55,65)
 18 Lindo, Ana Paul  45 Paineiras         1:54,00    1:49,86        
                 54,61      1:49,86 (55,25)
 19 Galvan, Miriam   45 Nqe               1:43,98    1:55,32        
                 56,23      1:55,32 (59,09)
 20 Martinez, Maria  47 Sitas             1:50,37    2:04,59        
                 59,66    2:04,59 (1:04,93)
 21 Dure, Haydee Su  45 Aapat             2:20,00    2:33,24        
               1:15,46    2:33,24 (1:17,78)
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:26,28
      MUNDIAL:   1:15,22
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Grober, Andrea   50 Cfa               1:33,24    1:30,34        
                 45,04      1:30,34 (45,30)
  2 Mottino, Marina  53 Caou              1:30,00    1:33,29        
                 44,50      1:33,29 (48,79)
  3 Vignola, Eunice  53 Lira T. C.        1:35,87    1:34,36        
                 45,25      1:34,36 (49,11)
  4 Rivet, Carla Ro  50 Nqe               1:38,22    1:35,49        
                 45,97      1:35,49 (49,52)
  5 Ferrari, Andrea  53 Lomas DE Zamora   1:42,81    1:39,04        
                 47,22      1:39,04 (51,82)
  6 Lazarte, Patric  50 Peru Masters      1:41,90    1:40,30        
                 48,38      1:40,30 (51,92)
  7 Ramallo, Marta   51 Pca               1:42,00    1:41,90        
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                 49,64      1:41,90 (52,26)
  8 Zickmann, Anja   50 Germania -peru    1:42,40    1:42,39        
                 47,70      1:42,39 (54,69)
  9 Saldarriaga, Lu  54 Acuacol Master    1:45,49    1:43,52        
                 51,04      1:43,52 (52,48)
 10 Perez, Mariel    52 Annadar           1:40,00    1:45,42        
                 50,27      1:45,42 (55,15)
 11 Labat, Evangeli  50 Estudiantes       1:49,00    1:46,03        
                 52,56      1:46,03 (53,47)
 12 Ferreyra, Silvi  53 Nqe               1:52,00    1:46,33        
                 52,82      1:46,33 (53,51)
 13 Acuna, Marisol   51 Libertador - CH   1:49,00    1:50,40        
                 50,44      1:50,40 (59,96)
 14 Acuna, Tatiana   50 Delfines LC       1:48,00    1:52,67        
 15 Soto, Alexandra  52 Pca               1:57,71    1:59,59        
                 57,58    1:59,59 (1:02,01)
 16 Steinbach, Mari  53 Casm              2:21,33    2:16,89        
               1:07,49    2:16,89 (1:09,40)
 17 CaCERES, Isabel  53 Stadio Italiano   2:30,00    2:26,96        
               1:08,41    2:26,96 (1:18,55)
 18 Omedo, Veronica  51 Aapat             3:25,00    3:02,25        
               1:27,44    3:02,25 (1:34,81)
 -- Hickethier, Cla  51 Olimpia Paraguay  1:44,45         NS        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:21,29
      MUNDIAL:   1:18,45
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jaconi, Debora   59 BR Masters        1:32,00    1:38,21        
                 47,23      1:38,21 (50,98)
  2 Calleri, Susana  55 Casla             1:43,00    1:39,11        
                 47,61      1:39,11 (51,50)
  3 Ulberich, Ana C  55 Escualo Tandil    1:40,19    1:40,94        
                 48,60      1:40,94 (52,34)
  4 Parlagreco, Cla  59 Lnm               1:44,50    1:41,74        
                 49,35      1:41,74 (52,39)
  5 Pantoja, Soleda  59 Stadio Italiano   1:40,00    1:47,21        
                 48,00      1:47,21 (59,21)
  6 Amodeo, Marisa   55 Ubc               1:53,35    1:54,28        
                 55,54      1:54,28 (58,74)
  7 Manusia, Gretel  58 Lnm               1:50,00    1:54,84        
                 55,42      1:54,84 (59,42)
  8 Aveggio, Maria   55 Estadio Espanol   1:55,00    1:55,77        
                 52,32    1:55,77 (1:03,45)
  9 Acuna, Gloria    55 Libertador - CH   2:11,66    2:16,80        
 10 Fabiana, Romano  56 Lnm               2:11,57    2:21,04        
 11 Moreno, Claudia  58 Acuacol Master    2:32,34    2:38,64        
 12 Perez, Veronica  58 Libertador - CH   2:40,75    2:47,39        
 13 Ayala, Elena Ay  59 Providencia       3:15,00    3:14,85        
 14 Lima, Regina Pe  56 Aquanaii          4:37,73    5:05,95        
 -- Beatriz, Gallar  55 Nqe               2:01,22         NS        
 -- Pogliani, Graci  59 Daa               2:00,00         NS        
 -- Talloni, Maria   59 Stadio Italiano   1:52,98         NS        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
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==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:34,46
      MUNDIAL:   1:26,43
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Harrison, Victo  60 BR Masters        1:36,00    1:41,73        
                 46,86      1:41,73 (54,87)
  2 Hernandez, Rita  62 Delfines LC       1:44,00    1:43,76        
                 51,09      1:43,76 (52,67)
  3 Mehmed, Laura    60 Cavs              1:43,00    1:44,01        
                 50,95      1:44,01 (53,06)
  4 Terenzano, Mari  61 Cfa               1:47,30    1:48,00        
                 50,71      1:48,00 (57,29)
  5 Adamo, Marcela   60 Lnm               1:47,00    1:48,13        
                 49,77      1:48,13 (58,36)
  6 Oporto, Maria T  61 A.D.A - Paraguay  1:59,06    1:54,16        
                 55,62      1:54,16 (58,54)
  7 Gerlach, Pilar   62 Stadio Italiano   1:55,00    1:55,60        
                 54,32    1:55,60 (1:01,28)
  8 Diez, Maria Del  64 Providencia       2:00,00    1:57,15        
                 57,47      1:57,15 (59,68)
  9 Marsano, Monica  60 Lnm               2:00,00    1:58,79        
                 55,95    1:58,79 (1:02,84)
 10 Braga, Aurita    64 Mig Reis          2:40,00    2:35,62        
               1:13,14    2:35,62 (1:22,48)
 11 Motta, Eliana F  64 BR Masters        2:55,10    2:56,61        
               1:22,18    2:56,61 (1:34,43)
 12 Centurion, Luci  63 Cfa               2:52,13    2:58,13        
               1:28,82    2:58,13 (1:29,31)
 -- Rojas, Maria El  61 J.L.B. Y Rivero   4:15,01         DQ        
 -- Toledo, Liliana  63 Casla             1:40,00         NS        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:42,05
      MUNDIAL:   1:28,73
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Helmreich, Mabe  66 Lnm               1:49,00    1:47,22        
                 51,60      1:47,22 (55,62)
  2 Peregrino, Yara  69 BR Masters        1:53,00    1:53,92        
                 54,06      1:53,92 (59,86)
  3 Vieira, Astrea   65 Mig Reis          2:15,00    2:06,51        
               1:01,03    2:06,51 (1:05,48)
  4 Medina, Graciel  69 Cfa               2:08,15    2:19,34        
               1:06,68    2:19,34 (1:12,66)
  5 Lora, Cecilia C  67 Peru Masters      2:21,20    2:19,73        
               1:04,78    2:19,73 (1:14,95)
  6 Lanfranconi, Gr  69 Cfa               2:10,33    2:28,48        
               1:12,01    2:28,48 (1:16,47)
  7 Orlandi, Blanca  65 Monster Team      3:02,00    2:56,99        
               1:23,58    2:56,99 (1:33,41)
 -- Bucchioni, Isa   66 Okuda Swim Team   2:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:47,39



14-11-18 20(21

Página 7 de 7http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F213.htm

      MUNDIAL:   1:34,86
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Soria, Maria     74 Cfa               2:05,28    2:05,72        
               1:01,87    2:05,72 (1:03,85)
  2 Romero, Elaine   70 BR Masters        2:23,15    2:14,41        
               1:05,62    2:14,41 (1:08,79)
  3 Semsch, Ursula   73 Peru Masters      2:10,00    2:18,71        
               1:06,86    2:18,71 (1:11,85)
  4 Gutierrez, Mari  71 Caou              3:00,00    3:10,94        
               1:30,36    3:10,94 (1:40,58)
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:53,70
      MUNDIAL:   1:36,48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Roux, Margarita  79 Master Uruguay    2:10,00    3:47,13        
               1:46,93    3:47,13 (2:00,20)
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 80-84 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:15,99
      MUNDIAL:   1:50,76
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Melo, Marilia    80 BR Masters        3:25,60    3:21,27        
 
 Evento 213  Mujeres 85-89 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:21,70
      MUNDIAL:   2:11,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Taubert, Nadir   85 Paineiras         2:21,70    2:27,13        
               1:11,66    2:27,13 (1:15,47)
 -- Parodi, Marlene  86 Lnm               3:22,38         NS        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:50 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   55,61
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Sosa, Ezequiel   24 Nqe               1:08,32    1:05,73        
                 31,00      1:05,73 (34,73)
  2 Messineo, Renzo  22 Echesortu         1:08,50    1:09,55        
  3 Talarico, Braia  24 Coope             1:10,00    1:11,52        
                 33,19      1:11,52 (38,33)
  4 Garcia, Juan     24 Psg               1:09,75    1:11,59        
                 33,22      1:11,59 (38,37)
  5 Chaillot, Tomas  22 Monster Team           NT    1:11,61        
                 33,88      1:11,61 (37,73)
  6 Burguera, Tomas  22 Casla             1:15,60    1:15,23        
                 35,50      1:15,23 (39,73)
  7 Sendra, Agustin  20 Psg               1:16,45    1:16,48        
                 35,95      1:16,48 (40,53)
  8 Primio, Sebasti  24 Cavl              1:20,44    1:21,09        
  9 Medina, Facundo  21 LA Patriada       1:22,85    1:22,67        
                 37,08      1:22,67 (45,59)
 10 Carrera, Nicola  20 Psg               1:29,17    1:25,54        
                 38,30      1:25,54 (47,24)
 11 Marti, Emanuel   22 Rfc - Argentina   1:30,45    1:26,31        
                 39,99      1:26,31 (46,32)
 12 Lavandeira, Nic  22 Coope             1:18,00    1:26,60        
                 40,13      1:26,60 (46,47)
 13 Diaz, Juan       20 Coope             1:20,00    1:27,10        
                 40,41      1:27,10 (46,69)
 14 Harnst, Cristia  24 Cobb              1:30,00    1:31,85        
                 40,84      1:31,85 (51,01)
 15 GoMEZ, Enrique   21 Cobb              1:32,29    1:34,46        
                 13,53    1:34,46 (1:20,93)
 -- Scillama, Matia  24 Monster Team           NT         DQ        
 -- Ingrao, Giulian  22 Aec               1:11,11         DQ        
      Incomplete stroke cycle other than one pull followed by one kick
 -- Torres, Diego I  20 Fonosub           1:15,00         DQ        
      Scissors kick
 -- Medero, Facundo  23 Montego-Arg       1:16,40         NS        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:00,28
      MUNDIAL:     59,21
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Junior, Julio C  26 Curitibano        1:04,15    1:03,80        
  2 Borges, Viniciu  26 Tnt SP            1:01,90    1:04,56        
                 30,27      1:04,56 (34,29)
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  3 Ocampos, Rodrig  28 Casla             1:11,25    1:10,05        
                 32,54      1:10,05 (37,51)
  4 Garzo, Pedro     27 Estudiantil Port  1:12,40    1:11,59        
                 34,47      1:11,59 (37,12)
  5 Maximiliano, Ra  27 AE Union DE Merl  1:10,58    1:11,89        
                 32,89      1:11,89 (39,00)
  5 Tulcan, Marcelo  25 Libertador - CH   1:13,00    1:11,89        
                 33,57      1:11,89 (38,32)
  7 Oviedo, Matias   28 C.A Nob           1:20,00    1:11,95        
                 33,44      1:11,95 (38,51)
  8 Toro, Federico   26 Cijcp             1:15,00    1:16,02        
                 34,52      1:16,02 (41,50)
  9 Martin, Salas B  25 Atlantis Mdp      1:19,38    1:16,39        
                 36,30      1:16,39 (40,09)
 10 Insua, Tomas     27 Lnm               1:15,00    1:16,69        
                 36,82      1:16,69 (39,87)
 11 Bay, Jose        29 H2o               1:20,00    1:17,70        
                 37,66      1:17,70 (40,04)
 12 Diaz, Diego Mau  27 Club Terrazas     1:20,91    1:21,89        
 13 Rodriguez, Fede  28 Open Park         1:28,00    1:23,79        
                 37,36      1:23,79 (46,43)
 14 Castano, Joaqui  25 Rfc - Argentina   1:29,95    1:26,83        
                 40,78      1:26,83 (46,05)
 15 Pino, Nicolas M  25 Lqblo             1:29,00    1:28,09        
                 41,84      1:28,09 (46,25)
 16 Federico, Sconz  28 Csd Don Bosco     1:32,36    1:28,13        
                 40,73      1:28,13 (47,40)
 17 Barbera, Conrad  29 Cobb              1:25,00    1:29,00        
                 41,54      1:29,00 (47,46)
 18 Uva, Cristian    29 Lnm               1:30,00    1:30,28        
                 41,20      1:30,28 (49,08)
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:00,72
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Trossero, Carlo  31 C.R.Corrientes    1:05,50    1:05,20        
  2 Aguirre, Emilia  34 Causf             1:04,00    1:05,34        
                 31,13      1:05,34 (34,21)
  3 Yanouch, Felipe  32 Batan - Quito     1:08,50    1:10,54        
                 32,33      1:10,54 (38,21)
  4 Holgado, Pablo   30 Enmb              1:09,55    1:10,88        
                 32,28      1:10,88 (38,60)
  5 Montero Poblete  32 Estadio Espanol   1:14,50    1:11,19        
                 33,03      1:11,19 (38,16)
  6 Sabella, Leandr  31 Lnm               1:13,40    1:11,79        
                 32,13      1:11,79 (39,66)
  7 Perez, Gonzalo   32 Coope             1:15,00    1:15,79        
                 34,91      1:15,79 (40,88)
  8 Rodriguez, Dami  31 Monster Team      1:20,00    1:17,31        
               1:17,37          1:17,31 ( )
  9 Bollero, Mario   31 Lnm               1:12,00    1:18,02        
                 35,63      1:18,02 (42,39)
 10 Dicuru, Luis Da  32 Lqblo             1:25,61    1:18,13        
                 35,63      1:18,13 (42,50)
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 11 Pohlmann, Thoma  33 Daa               1:16,22    1:18,16        
                 36,90      1:18,16 (41,26)
 12 Saavedra, Marti  30 Cdkrc             1:20,10    1:18,43        
                 38,02      1:18,43 (40,41)
 13 Godoy, Mariano   32 Open Park         1:22,00    1:19,47        
                 37,29      1:19,47 (42,18)
 14 Villarroel, Nic  33 H2o               1:18,00    1:19,54        
                 36,63      1:19,54 (42,91)
 15 Simois, Agustin  34 Montego-Arg       1:25,50    1:20,34        
                 36,86      1:20,34 (43,48)
 16 Ezequiel, Guerr  33 Montego-Arg       1:26,50    1:22,59        
                 39,48      1:22,59 (43,11)
 17 Favaloro, Facun  30 Lnm               1:20,00    1:23,15        
                 38,95      1:23,15 (44,20)
 18 Cejas, Dante     34 Aec               1:24,00    1:25,34        
                 38,78      1:25,34 (46,56)
 19 Herrero, Martin  31 Nqe               1:33,47    1:29,99        
                 41,04      1:29,99 (48,95)
 20 LoPEZ, Pablo Al  32 Casm              1:43,22    1:32,98        
                 41,66      1:32,98 (51,32)
 21 Abarca, Hugo Al  32 Libertador - CH   1:51,11    1:47,96        
                 50,65      1:47,96 (57,31)
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,73
      MUNDIAL:   1:01,18
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Grino, Marcos G  37 Echesortu         1:04,97    1:05,46        
                 30,44      1:05,46 (35,02)
  2 Trossero, Neri   37 C.R.Corrientes    1:06,00    1:07,37        
  3 Souza, Eduardo   37 BR Masters        1:10,08    1:08,44        
                 10,80      1:08,44 (57,64)
  4 Garis, Damian    39 Daa               1:10,00    1:09,22        
                 32,73      1:09,22 (36,49)
  5 Cassiano, Rodol  36 Okuda Swim Team   1:11,00    1:10,51        
                 32,58      1:10,51 (37,93)
  6 Mosto, Gianmarc  37 Peru Masters      1:10,65    1:11,09        
                 33,37      1:11,09 (37,72)
  7 Rodrigues, Rodr  39 Praia Clube       1:13,30    1:12,33        
                 33,55      1:12,33 (38,78)
  8 Neto, Euclides   36 BR Masters        1:12,66    1:12,39        
                 34,05      1:12,39 (38,34)
  9 Pohlmann, Frank  38 Daa               1:16,32    1:15,96        
                 35,83      1:15,96 (40,13)
 10 Mendez, Juan     35 Culp              1:12,00    1:16,31        
                 35,22      1:16,31 (41,09)
 11 Dâ´amelia, Gust  35 Cdsa              1:18,00    1:16,61        
                 34,89      1:16,61 (41,72)
 12 Sartori, Ignaci  36 Daa               1:20,00    1:17,00        
                 35,87      1:17,00 (41,13)
 13 Maresca, Ivan    38 Rfc - Argentina   1:24,30    1:18,85        
                 36,27      1:18,85 (42,58)
 14 Barloqui, Leona  35 Daa               1:26,00    1:21,66        
                 38,35      1:21,66 (43,31)
 15 Lamas, Pablo     35 Lnm               1:29,00    1:27,68        
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                 42,37      1:27,68 (45,31)
 16 Collante, Herna  36 Casa DE Padua     1:32,00    1:29,48        
                 41,84      1:29,48 (47,64)
 17 Jorge, Alberto   36 Cdsa              1:34,00    1:32,33        
                 43,50      1:32,33 (48,83)
 18 Ariceta, Marian  38 Monster Team      1:36,00    1:37,04        
                 44,66      1:37,04 (52,38)
 19 Prosdocimo, Emi  36 Monster Team      1:35,80    1:38,64        
                 44,86      1:38,64 (53,78)
 20 Venegas, Felipe  35 Lqblo             1:40,00    1:39,84        
                 46,30      1:39,84 (53,54)
 21 Fuchslocher, Ro  38 Santiago Deporte  1:56,00    1:58,13        
                 54,26    1:58,13 (1:03,87)
 -- Bogisich, Juan   39 Casla             1:24,00         NS        
 -- Franca, Danilo   39 Pica-Pau          1:19,84         NS        
 -- Aillapan, Gabri  35 Lqblo             1:17,00         NS        
 -- Zamora, Javier   37 AE Union DE Merl  1:15,98         NS        
 -- Junior, Antonio  35 Coope             1:14,00         NS        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:04,52
      MUNDIAL:   1:01,44
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Gustav  41 A. L. Juvenil     1:09,00    1:07,37        
                 32,25      1:07,37 (35,12)
  2 Bardi, Rodrigo   40 Bardi Swimming T  1:06,40    1:07,57        
                 31,91      1:07,57 (35,66)
  3 Rey Fernandez,   40 Paraguay M        1:06,20    1:07,69        
                 31,80      1:07,69 (35,89)
  4 Nogueira, Breno  42 BR Masters        1:10,20    1:08,48        
                 31,75      1:08,48 (36,73)
  5 Morais, Hugo So  43 Bardi Swimming T  1:07,50    1:08,91        
  6 Perri, Gabriel   42 Causf             1:08,10    1:09,36        
                 32,35      1:09,36 (37,01)
  7 Zoschke, James   42 BR Masters        1:11,75    1:10,18        
                 33,14      1:10,18 (37,04)
  8 Silva, Alexandr  43 Masters Maringa   1:13,00    1:10,72        
                 33,72      1:10,72 (37,00)
  9 Sartori, Nicola  40 Daa               1:11,10    1:10,82        
                 33,03      1:10,82 (37,79)
 10 Luciano, Alegro  41 Aec               1:13,31    1:13,48        
                 34,39      1:13,48 (39,09)
 11 Barbieri, Gusta  43 Area Club         1:15,00    1:15,05        
                 19,80      1:15,05 (55,25)
 12 Sobrado, Pablo   41 Master Uruguay    1:17,00    1:15,11        
                 35,86      1:15,11 (39,25)
 13 JR, Moacyr       40 Lira T. C.        1:19,00    1:15,25        
                 35,04      1:15,25 (40,21)
 14 Aprile, Marcelo  43 Master Uruguay    1:19,19    1:18,09        
                 36,71      1:18,09 (41,38)
 15 Stilling, Ezequ  42 Cavl              1:22,46    1:19,09        
                 38,24      1:19,09 (40,85)
 16 Enciso, Luis     43 Paraguay M        1:28,00    1:19,91        
                 37,28      1:19,91 (42,63)
 17 Miras, Alejandr  40 Coope             1:20,00    1:21,11        
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                 37,59      1:21,11 (43,52)
 18 Barrera, Camilo  43 Enr               1:24,50    1:22,50        
                 39,03      1:22,50 (43,47)
 19 Goldman, Mauro   44 Master Uruguay    1:20,00    1:23,36        
                 39,57      1:23,36 (43,79)
 20 Canese, Emilian  41 Paraguay M        1:17,22    1:24,75        
 21 Barvece, Angel   42 Monster Team      1:28,30    1:25,10        
                 39,75      1:25,10 (45,35)
 22 Antunez, Rodrig  40 Aapat             1:27,00    1:25,96        
                 39,77      1:25,96 (46,19)
 23 Hernan, Stancan  41 Marcos Juarez     1:31,38    1:27,49        
                 38,75      1:27,49 (48,74)
 24 Diaz, Juan       43 Sportsman Club    1:38,00    1:31,50        
                 42,50      1:31,50 (49,00)
 25 Vespasiano, Leo  41 Coope             1:28,00    1:32,27        
                 42,70      1:32,27 (49,57)
 26 Bielica, Javier  43 Coope             1:28,00    1:32,34        
 27 MuLLER, Sergio   44 Aec               1:22,00    1:33,06        
                 44,28      1:33,06 (48,78)
 28 Araya, Jose Lui  43 Santiago Deporte  1:35,00    1:40,74        
                 46,16      1:40,74 (54,58)
 29 Quiroga, Andres  42 Casm              1:51,00    1:57,29        
                 53,69    1:57,29 (1:03,60)
 -- Arjona, Alfredo  41 Jorge Delgado     1:22,00         NS        
 -- Orsini, Andres   42 Csc - Argentina   1:28,00         NS        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:08,41
      MUNDIAL:   1:04,03
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Seda, Carlos Ed  48 Vasco DA Gama     1:08,41    1:08,55        
                 32,49      1:08,55 (36,06)
  2 Pinto, Gustavo   49 Curitibano        1:09,00    1:09,29        
  3 Tadano, Toshio   48 A. L. Juvenil     1:15,00    1:12,26        
                 34,47      1:12,26 (37,79)
  4 Larreburu, Mari  46 Ubc               1:12,56    1:12,38        
                 34,18      1:12,38 (38,20)
  5 Lopez, Diego Es  47 LA Patriada       1:18,19    1:15,66        
                 35,64      1:15,66 (40,02)
  6 Deferrari, Alej  49 Lnm               1:22,95    1:18,51        
                 36,54      1:18,51 (41,97)
  7 Pavan, Walter    47 Lnm               1:22,25    1:19,01        
  8 Sanchez, Heber   47 Daa               1:24,00    1:19,07        
                 37,70      1:19,07 (41,37)
  9 Anselmo, Carlos  48 Lnm               1:19,20    1:19,34        
                 37,66      1:19,34 (41,68)
 10 Horta, Pablo Ig  49 Delfines LC       1:22,00    1:19,69        
                 37,92      1:19,69 (41,77)
 11 Luna, Diego Gas  46 Stsr              1:16,85    1:20,18        
                 36,74      1:20,18 (43,44)
 12 Montero, Matias  46 Estadio Espanol   1:20,00    1:21,14        
                 37,67      1:21,14 (43,47)
 13 Diaz, Mauricio   48 Open Park         1:22,40    1:22,10        
 14 Simone, Andres   46 Avellaneda        1:30,29    1:27,10        
                 40,82      1:27,10 (46,28)
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 15 Carlos, DI       49 Sitas             1:28,22    1:27,51        
                 39,90      1:27,51 (47,61)
 16 Canobra, Marcel  45 Master Uruguay    1:29,00    1:28,05        
                 42,52      1:28,05 (45,53)
 17 Pochettino, Die  45 Psg               1:27,47    1:30,78        
                 42,28      1:30,78 (48,50)
 18 Marin Ricart, J  45 C.N.R Mbigua      1:40,00    1:31,56        
                 44,01      1:31,56 (47,55)
 19 Domenech, Walte  46 Lnm               1:37,42    1:32,99        
                 41,34      1:32,99 (51,65)
 20 Robbio, Ariel E  45 Uthgra            1:35,34    1:35,23        
                 42,91      1:35,23 (52,32)
 21 Ubilla Baier, J  48 Penalolen Master  1:35,00    1:36,78        
                 44,72      1:36,78 (52,06)
 21 Baracchi, Maria  48 AE Union DE Merl  1:12,86    1:36,78        
                 44,81      1:36,78 (51,97)
 23 Rondan, Hugo Ar  48 Aapat             1:43,00    1:40,93        
                 47,75      1:40,93 (53,18)
 24 Munoz, Pablo An  47 Msm               2:08,00    2:08,66        
                 56,37    2:08,66 (1:12,29)
 -- Davila, Alfonso  48 R. Juventude      1:29,84         NS        
 -- Rodriguez, Carl  45 Peru Masters      1:16,05         NS        
 -- Wanke, Henry Mi  48 Diana Quintana    1:20,00         NS        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:09,27
      MUNDIAL:   1:04,54
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Malburg, Felipe  51 Curitibano        1:13,25    1:11,47        
  2 Rezende, Marcel  51 Vasco DA Gama     1:13,00    1:11,90        
                 34,51      1:11,90 (37,39)
  3 Molea, Omar Fab  51 Lnm               1:16,20    1:15,73        
                 34,48      1:15,73 (41,25)
  4 Valverde, Luiz   54 Paineiras         1:17,95    1:16,28        
                 36,67      1:16,28 (39,61)
  5 Redin, Hernan R  51 Caq               1:18,20    1:16,49        
                 35,62      1:16,49 (40,87)
  6 Sintas, Diego    51 Lnm               1:15,25    1:16,53        
                 35,98      1:16,53 (40,55)
  7 Ferrero, Jorge   52 Lnm               1:18,00    1:19,88        
                 37,99      1:19,88 (41,89)
  8 Siccardi, Maria  53 Coope             1:21,00    1:21,60        
                 38,81      1:21,60 (42,79)
  9 Gomez, Marcelo   51 Caa               1:20,00    1:23,56        
 10 Villalonga, Jos  52 Cnhb              1:25,00    1:24,16        
                 38,71      1:24,16 (45,45)
 11 Rezzonico, Dani  50 Culp              1:25,00    1:24,71        
 12 Grady, Seth      54 Lira T. C.        1:23,87    1:25,26        
                 39,50      1:25,26 (45,76)
 13 Lenzi, Julio Le  50 Psg               1:32,99    1:28,00        
                 41,72      1:28,00 (46,28)
 14 Acchiardo, Carl  50 Providencia       1:30,00    1:28,03        
                 42,59      1:28,03 (45,44)
 15 Igolnikov, Marc  52 Cdsa              1:34,00    1:29,18        
                 43,76      1:29,18 (45,42)
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 16 Cristobal, Mati  51 Jockey Club BA    1:28,00    1:29,49        
                 43,58      1:29,49 (45,91)
 17 Beltran, Luis E  54 Stadio Italiano   1:30,00    1:30,05        
                 42,86      1:30,05 (47,19)
 18 Roman, Norberto  54 Casla             1:35,72    1:31,59        
                 43,00      1:31,59 (48,59)
 19 Bronzini, Franc  54 Caou              1:49,00    1:35,48        
                 44,04      1:35,48 (51,44)
 20 Martin, Gustavo  53 Libertador - CH   1:34,50    1:36,34        
                 43,28      1:36,34 (53,06)
 21 Sztejn, Alejand  50 Lnm               1:38,20    1:38,31        
                 46,86      1:38,31 (51,45)
 22 Carreno, Luis C  54 Lnm               1:45,00    1:39,29        
                 44,51      1:39,29 (54,78)
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:13,41
      MUNDIAL:   1:08,13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Pedro   57 Diana Quintana    1:17,80    1:16,06        
  2 Romero, Gustavo  59 Caou              1:17,00    1:16,38        
                 36,12      1:16,38 (40,26)
  3 Queiroz, Manoel  56 Bardi Swimming T  1:21,00    1:21,65        
                 38,86      1:21,65 (42,79)
  4 SaENZ, Alejandr  55 SFM               1:30,00    1:27,70        
                 40,00      1:27,70 (47,70)
  5 Luck, Rodrigo B  59 Stadio Italiano   1:30,00    1:32,18        
                 42,76      1:32,18 (49,42)
  6 Simini, Claudio  57 Cnz               1:32,00    1:33,99        
                 44,99      1:33,99 (49,00)
  7 Rivera, Ivan Al  59 Delfines LC       1:40,00    1:37,37        
                 44,21      1:37,37 (53,16)
  8 Tortello, Marce  57 Psg               1:43,59    1:38,16        
                 48,46      1:38,16 (49,70)
  9 Perre, Luis      58 Monster Team      1:32,00    1:38,82        
                 45,23      1:38,82 (53,59)
 10 Supera, Adrian   56 Culp              1:35,00    1:38,97        
                 45,94      1:38,97 (53,03)
 11 Feroldi, Guille  57 Csc - Argentina   1:38,00    1:41,41        
                 47,78      1:41,41 (53,63)
 12 Valenzuela, Nic  56 Msm               1:48,00    1:42,41        
                 47,17      1:42,41 (55,24)
 13 Tesei, Jorge     55 Coope             1:40,00    1:49,97        
                 50,33      1:49,97 (59,64)
 14 Gomez, Juan Leo  59 Emelec            1:58,30    1:50,82        
                 50,05    1:50,82 (1:00,77)
 15 Waeyenbergh, Da  55 LA Patriada       1:57,18    1:59,86        
                 53,09    1:59,86 (1:06,77)
 -- Sandoval Fedell  56 Penalolen Master  1:45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:17,55
      MUNDIAL:   1:11,08
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Silva, Carlos    64 BR Masters        1:24,48    1:21,17        
  2 Borrastero, Rau  61 Cfa               1:26,60    1:28,54        
                 41,67      1:28,54 (46,87)
  3 Rinaldini, Carl  60 Ubc               1:35,20    1:31,37        
                 42,48      1:31,37 (48,89)
  4 Negri, Carlos A  61 Lnm               1:35,00    1:33,84        
                 44,61      1:33,84 (49,23)
  5 Paolini, Alejan  60 Cdsa              1:40,00    1:34,07        
  6 MeREGA, Juan     62 Caou              1:45,00    1:42,51        
                 49,66      1:42,51 (52,85)
  7 Lemaire, Angel   61 Master Uruguay    1:30,00    1:45,68        
                 50,11      1:45,68 (55,57)
  8 Ferreira, Paulo  62 Lira T. C.        1:50,00    1:48,11        
                 50,35      1:48,11 (57,76)
  9 Hoyos, Ivan Gon  60 Cda Omar Silva N  1:43,20    1:52,14        
                 51,39    1:52,14 (1:00,75)
 10 Zillich Camps,   63 C.N.R Mbigua      1:28,00    1:53,15        
                 50,38    1:53,15 (1:02,77)
 11 Estevez, Jose    63 Psg               2:04,30    2:01,50        
                 57,71    2:01,50 (1:03,79)
 12 Vasquez, Franci  62 Estadio Espanol   1:50,00    2:02,45        
                 55,27    2:02,45 (1:07,18)
 13 Gonzalez, Patri  61 Natacion Buin     2:20,00    2:13,73        
               1:02,91    2:13,73 (1:10,82)
 14 Cuello, Jorge O  63 Csi Lujan         3:40,00    3:50,85        
               1:45,83    3:50,85 (2:05,02)
 -- Grajeda, Juan C  61 Master Bolivia    1:45,37         NS        
 -- Sochackyj, Glen  62 Hogar Hispano VA  1:24,00         NS        
 -- Arce, Armando A  61 Guayaquil Club    1:28,00         NS        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:20,75
      MUNDIAL:   1:15,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Carlos  69 Lnm               1:22,00    1:23,00        
                 37,75      1:23,00 (45,25)
  2 Vieira, Cesar    65 BR Masters        1:29,00    1:27,48        
  3 Amaral, Celio C  69 Masters Parana    1:35,00    1:31,41        
                 43,58      1:31,41 (47,83)
  4 Castro Torres,   65 Club Terrazas     1:42,00    1:33,50        
                 43,93      1:33,50 (49,57)
  5 Ferreira, Franc  66 BR Masters        1:39,00    1:44,38        
                 45,94      1:44,38 (58,44)
  6 Zeas, Galo Monc  66 Emelec            2:00,00    1:55,75        
                 55,19    1:55,75 (1:00,56)
  7 Aguiar, Julio    66 Master Uruguay    2:03,00    2:00,89        
                 58,15    2:00,89 (1:02,74)
  8 Motta, Paulo     65 BR Masters        2:10,70    2:12,46        
               1:00,91    2:12,46 (1:11,55)
  9 Tenzer, Simon M  69 Master Uruguay    3:00,00    2:46,51        
               1:19,53    2:46,51 (1:26,98)
 -- Romero, Guiller  69 Emelec            1:46,00         NS        
 -- Herszhorn, Edua  67 Master Uruguay    1:50,00         NS        
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 Evento 214  Hombres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:24,37
      MUNDIAL:   1:21,41
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Wolgemuth, Pedr  72 Lomas DE Zamora   1:34,30    1:34,08        
                 44,76      1:34,08 (49,32)
  2 Forelli, Albert  72 Cfa               1:38,00    1:34,17        
               1:34,22          1:34,17 ( )
  3 Quiñones, Migue  70 Sic}              1:43,00    1:39,97        
                 47,33      1:39,97 (52,64)
  4 Zurita, Alberto  71 Daa               2:10,00    1:48,27        
                 50,43      1:48,27 (57,84)
  5 Alvarado, Eduar  71 Providencia       2:05,00    2:01,62        
                 55,77    2:01,62 (1:05,85)
  6 Aguzzoli, Enio   72 Nautico Uniao     1:39,00    2:02,44        
                 54,05    2:02,44 (1:08,39)
  7 Grela, Carlos D  72 Cpce              2:30,27    2:24,15        
               1:06,97    2:24,15 (1:17,18)
 -- Becerra Pretel,  70 Club Terrazas     2:40,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:34,77
      MUNDIAL:   1:26,76
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Takarada, Osamu  76 R. Juventude      2:01,00    1:51,24        
                 53,94      1:51,24 (57,30)
  2 Agama Pesantes,  79 Emelec            2:45,00    2:36,88        
               1:16,46    2:36,88 (1:20,42)
  3 Perret, Carlos   76 Monster Team      2:35,00    2:48,10        
               1:13,68    2:48,10 (1:34,42)
 
 Evento 214  Hombres 85-89 100 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:05,00
      MUNDIAL:   1:43,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nogueira, Leona  86 Mig Reis          2:35,00    2:45,89        
               1:20,31    2:45,89 (1:25,58)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:50 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   55,23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lopasso, Ailin   21 Cdsa              1:12,80    1:10,73        
  2 Bidoglio, Micae  20 Stsr              1:17,13    1:12,86        
                 35,26      1:12,86 (37,60)
  3 Iovane, Abril    20 Coope             1:18,00    1:15,09        
                 35,48      1:15,09 (39,61)
  4 Zapata, Micaela  24 Casla             1:12,68    1:15,40        
                 36,28      1:15,40 (39,12)
  5 Benavidez, Nina  21 Psg               1:26,88    1:20,23        
                 38,81      1:20,23 (41,42)
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,29
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Feletto, Micael  25 LA Patriada       1:13,90    1:12,08        
  2 Rivas, Catherin  25 Montego-Arg       1:15,90    1:14,86        
                 35,66      1:14,86 (39,20)
  3 Mendonca, Marce  29 Felipe Maia       1:18,86    1:16,04        
                 36,50      1:16,04 (39,54)
  4 Casas, Maria     26 Culp              1:24,28    1:20,54        
                 39,48      1:20,54 (41,06)
  5 Troiano, Agusti  28 Lnm               1:27,00    1:22,78        
                 38,91      1:22,78 (43,87)
  6 Garcia, Genesis  27 H2o               1:25,18    1:23,51        
                 39,99      1:23,51 (43,52)
  7 Lucero, Maria    29 Area Club         1:20,45    1:24,17        
                 40,88      1:24,17 (43,29)
  8 Virginillo, Est  28 Sitas             1:30,00    1:24,65        
                 41,56      1:24,65 (43,09)
  9 Cuello, Marcia   27 Nqe               1:31,00    1:29,36        
               1:32,57          1:29,36 ( )
 10 Tazzoli, Violet  29 Monster Team      1:45,00    1:45,94        
               1:56,03          1:45,94 ( )
 11 Carreño ZunIGA,  26 H2o               1:56,00    2:02,73        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:05,02
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Milanez, Estefa  30 BR Masters        1:05,08    1:05,49        
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                 30,87      1:05,49 (34,62)
  2 Maisano, Lucia   30 Cobb              1:13,45    1:13,03        
                 35,60      1:13,03 (37,43)
  3 Arana, Maria     33 Master Uruguay    1:15,97    1:14,60        
                 36,32      1:14,60 (38,28)
  4 Vazquez, Barbar  30 Canch             1:15,00    1:16,65        
  5 Ferreras, MACAR  30 Rfc - Argentina   1:20,00    1:17,38        
                 37,70      1:17,38 (39,68)
  6 Spagnuolo, Mari  32 Cobb              1:20,80    1:19,92        
                 38,90      1:19,92 (41,02)
  7 Mikulik, Jennif  32 Lnm               1:32,00    1:21,16        
                 40,26      1:21,16 (40,90)
  8 Fuentes, Natali  32 Cbbv              1:18,00    1:22,16        
  9 Mattio, Carla    31 Lnm               1:25,00    1:25,92        
                 41,86      1:25,92 (44,06)
 10 Abouchedid, Isa  33 BR Masters        1:29,80    1:26,98        
                 42,04      1:26,98 (44,94)
 11 Linsalata, Gise  33 Carp              1:33,00    1:28,74        
                 43,07      1:28,74 (45,67)
 12 Peluffo, Eliana  34 Psg               1:50,91    1:46,73        
                 53,50      1:46,73 (53,23)
 13 Bolanos, Angeli  31 Acuacol Master    1:49,00    1:51,68        
                 56,13      1:51,68 (55,55)
 14 Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia       2:20,00    2:57,92        
               1:27,99    2:57,92 (1:29,93)
 -- Fioriti, Laura   33 Daa               1:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,11
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Valentini, Dian  35 Carp              1:06,78    1:07,62        
                 32,49      1:07,62 (35,13)
  2 Volkart, Robert  37 A. L. Juvenil     1:15,25    1:12,94        
                 35,11      1:12,94 (37,83)
  3 Fogaca, Paola    35 Okuda Swim Team   1:15,79    1:16,49        
                 37,53      1:16,49 (38,96)
  4 Gigena, Viviana  35 Kalikum Embalse   1:13,00    1:18,84        
                 37,87      1:18,84 (40,97)
  5 DI Marco, Romin  37 Enr               1:17,80    1:19,73        
                 38,73      1:19,73 (41,00)
  6 Versalovic, Val  37 Master Bolivia    1:20,00    1:21,88        
                 40,72      1:21,88 (41,16)
  7 Diaz, Mariana    37 Psg               1:32,17    1:23,08        
                 41,66      1:23,08 (41,42)
  8 Mesquida, Sabri  38 Casj              1:35,00    1:24,27        
                 40,55      1:24,27 (43,72)
  9 Briones, Franci  36 Lqblo             1:18,00    1:25,39        
                 40,94      1:25,39 (44,45)
 10 Fliter, Florenc  35 Cavl              1:30,26    1:28,39        
 10 Leitzke, Karoli  39 Nautico Uniao     1:59,12    1:28,39        
                 43,57      1:28,39 (44,82)
 12 Aguilar, Meliss  38 Club Terrazas     1:27,02    1:32,61        
                 45,24      1:32,61 (47,37)
 13 Suarez, Yamila   36 Sitas             1:50,00    1:36,41        
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                 47,77      1:36,41 (48,64)
 14 Jaramillo, Ana   39 Providencia       1:43,50    1:37,49        
                 46,52      1:37,49 (50,97)
 -- Nieto, Cecilia   38 Cavs              1:19,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:05,52
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Thon, Regina Al  40 Masters Parana    1:16,69    1:15,10        
                 36,27      1:15,10 (38,83)
  2 Alvarez, Nancy   42 Estudiantil Port  1:21,20    1:19,25        
                 38,14      1:19,25 (41,11)
  3 Zinni, Ana Caro  41 Ferro Carril      1:25,48    1:21,01        
                 40,11      1:21,01 (40,90)
  4 Recchi, Julia    40 Uthgra            1:26,78    1:21,68        
                 40,14      1:21,68 (41,54)
  5 Souyaux, Alejan  40 Lnm               1:28,00    1:26,90        
                 42,36      1:26,90 (44,54)
  6 Rodriguez, Ciel  43 Master Bolivia    1:27,48    1:31,06        
                 45,23      1:31,06 (45,83)
  7 Silva, Jossie S  42 Peru Masters      1:33,22    1:33,35        
                 45,34      1:33,35 (48,01)
  8 Brussa, Flavia   42 Cbbv              1:32,92    1:33,52        
                 45,34      1:33,52 (48,18)
  9 Trobo, Rebeca    43 Psg               1:42,48    1:34,67        
                 45,63      1:34,67 (49,04)
 10 Balicchia, Npel  41 Culp              1:35,00    1:37,21        
               1:37,25          1:37,21 ( )
 11 Bastias, Lourde  40 Providencia       1:47,00    1:41,08        
               1:41,14          1:41,08 ( )
 12 Lallo, Cintia    42 Montego-Arg       1:45,00    1:41,80        
                 48,62      1:41,80 (53,18)
 -- Catalfo, Adrian  43 Culp              1:33,60         DQ        
 -- Aramburu, Ignac  40 Libertador - CH   1:25,43         NS        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:06,34
      MUNDIAL:   1:04,46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 A., Pamela Lois  48 Stadio Italiano   1:14,00    1:15,77        
                 36,68      1:15,77 (39,09)
  2 Trueba, Maria L  47 Ferro Carril      1:36,00    1:29,96        
                 42,81      1:29,96 (47,15)
  3 Bibiloni, Maria  45 Culp              1:33,50    1:30,58        
                 45,23      1:30,58 (45,35)
  4 Ormeno, Carmen   45 H2o               1:34,35    1:35,50        
                 45,27      1:35,50 (50,23)
  5 Fraire, Noela    47 Psg               1:44,86    1:40,03        
                 49,27      1:40,03 (50,76)
  6 Gibert, Maria L  47 Estudiantes       1:40,76    1:41,04        
                 48,98      1:41,04 (52,06)
  7 Migone, Ana Eli  49 A.D.A - Paraguay  1:36,05    1:41,50        
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                 48,82      1:41,50 (52,68)
  8 Avalos, Daniela  45 Delfines LC       1:50,00    1:45,72        
                 52,18      1:45,72 (53,54)
  9 Acevedo, Gloria  47 Club Deportivo D  2:16,00    2:18,50        
               1:06,66    2:18,50 (1:11,84)
 -- Pereira, Giseli  46 Pinheiros         1:06,00         NS        
 -- Falkembach, Ale  47 Sel Vinhedo       1:26,00         NS        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:14,00
      MUNDIAL:   1:05,89
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nascimento, Luc  52 BR Masters        1:18,65    1:17,51        
                 37,70      1:17,51 (39,81)
  2 Azevedo, Julian  51 Lira T. C.        1:20,00    1:29,17        
                 42,01      1:29,17 (47,16)
  3 Lezcano, Maria   52 CR Santafesino    1:28,45    1:30,41        
                 45,10      1:30,41 (45,31)
  4 Janeiro, Silvin  53 Casla             1:32,79    1:30,44        
                 42,15      1:30,44 (48,29)
  5 Valdivia, Carme  51 Germania -peru    1:32,77    1:31,50        
                 45,13      1:31,50 (46,37)
  6 Ferreira, Branc  53 Ojf Treinamento   1:33,00    1:31,76        
                 44,23      1:31,76 (47,53)
  7 Materazzi, Fabi  50 Lnm               1:35,00    1:33,46        
                 45,47      1:33,46 (47,99)
  8 Karothy, Maria   54 Lnm               1:30,90    1:35,66        
               1:35,79          1:35,66 ( )
  9 Naumionek, Marc  53 Open Park         1:49,00    1:43,89        
               1:43,78       1:43,89 (0,11)
 10 Acuna, Marisol   51 Libertador - CH   1:46,00    1:44,37        
                 51,87      1:44,37 (52,50)
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:17,27
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pregliasco, Lau  55 Caou              1:24,00    1:23,04        
                 38,98      1:23,04 (44,06)
  2 Prudente, Claud  57 Casla             1:29,02    1:25,18        
                 41,51      1:25,18 (43,67)
  3 Huerta, Carmen   59 A.D.A - Paraguay  1:33,04    1:32,87        
                 45,21      1:32,87 (47,66)
  4 Cavalli, Monica  56 Caou              1:50,00    1:41,69        
                 49,49      1:41,69 (52,20)
  5 Meza, Mariana B  58 Delfines LC       1:50,00    1:46,10        
                 51,19      1:46,10 (54,91)
  6 Amado, Cecilia   59 Providencia       1:50,00    1:48,09        
                 52,93      1:48,09 (55,16)
  7 Stuardo, Claudi  55 Providencia       1:44,00    1:49,36        
                 51,56      1:49,36 (57,80)
  8 Dockhorn, Ana    59 Annadar           2:00,00    1:55,32        
  9 Campos, Sara     58 Psg               1:51,84    2:02,49        
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               1:04,31      2:02,49 (58,18)
 10 Rodriguez, Merc  59 Coope             2:00,00    2:25,13        
               1:08,41    2:25,13 (1:16,72)
 11 Quispe, Lourdes  56 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:40,00    2:30,18        
               1:12,05    2:30,18 (1:18,13)
 12 Sanfeliu, Ampar  56 Providencia       2:45,00    2:44,89        
               1:18,38    2:44,89 (1:26,51)
 -- Acuna, Gloria    55 Libertador - CH   2:00,77        DNF        
      Did not finish
               1:02,33                     
 -- Aveggio, Maria   55 Estadio Espanol   1:49,00         NS        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:21,41
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Martorell, Arom  60 Paineiras         1:17,95    1:18,98S       
                 38,34      1:18,98 (40,64)
  2 Pereyra, Alicia  61 Master Uruguay    1:32,00    1:28,48        
                 41,87      1:28,48 (46,61)
  3 Caillaux, Carol  61 Peru Masters      1:32,28    1:31,83        
                 44,87      1:31,83 (46,96)
  4 Coutinho, Vivia  60 Competition       1:35,00    1:32,08        
                 44,84      1:32,08 (47,24)
  5 Blumer, Claudia  62 Delfines LC       1:40,00    1:39,07        
                 48,49      1:39,07 (50,58)
  6 Lessa, Dulce Le  62 Bom Pastor        1:44,00    1:45,21        
                 52,05      1:45,21 (53,16)
  7 Valla, Maria In  62 Estudiantes       1:51,65    1:52,45        
                 54,30      1:52,45 (58,15)
  8 Marsano, Monica  60 Lnm               2:00,00    2:09,62        
               1:02,27    2:09,62 (1:07,35)
  9 Rojas, Maria El  61 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:51,61    2:59,48        
               1:22,24    2:59,48 (1:37,24)
 -- Gutierrez, Mari  63 H2o               1:56,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:25,61
      MUNDIAL:   1:17,95
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canaval Landazu  67 Club Terrazas     1:38,00    1:38,23        
                 47,10      1:38,23 (51,13)
  2 Magalhaes, Hela  67 D Stak            2:03,00    2:00,93        
               1:01,42      2:00,93 (59,51)
  3 Dangelo, Maria   69 Arnm              2:24,04    2:08,45        
               1:02,71    2:08,45 (1:05,74)
  4 Costa, Margarid  67 D Stak            2:10,26    2:12,89        
               1:05,53    2:12,89 (1:07,36)
  5 Papa, Bianca     69 Mig Reis          2:48,00    2:45,39        
               1:16,33    2:45,39 (1:29,06)
  6 Miranda, Eliana  67 J.L.B. Y Rivero   3:35,08    3:40,51        
               1:47,00    3:40,51 (1:53,51)
 -- Ali, Marcelina   69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   3:47,00         NS        
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 Evento 215  Mujeres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:40,06
      MUNDIAL:   1:25,31
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Tartaglia, Susa  71 Cobb              1:40,15    1:41,12        
                 48,74      1:41,12 (52,38)
  2 Romero, Elaine   70 BR Masters        2:10,34    2:06,13        
               1:02,38    2:06,13 (1:03,75)
  3 Giqueaux, Emma   73 Daa               2:40,00    2:17,12        
               1:02,40    2:17,12 (1:14,72)
  4 Barfoot, Ema     72 Arnm              2:35,18    3:07,27        
               1:28,88    3:07,27 (1:38,39)
  5 Cruz, Maria Dal  73 Bom Pastor        3:24,61    3:37,97        
 -- Ventura, Rosa    71 Acuacol Master    1:47,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:43,52
      MUNDIAL:   1:36,33
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Freitas, Herile  76 Mig Reis          1:55,00    1:46,61        
                 52,18      1:46,61 (54,43)
  2 Aurora, Acero    75 Daa               2:15,00    2:08,32        
               1:02,16    2:08,32 (1:06,16)
  3 Pannier, Ingrid  79 Delfines LC       3:00,00    2:23,25        
               1:12,75    2:23,25 (1:10,50)
  4 MACHADO, Gilda   78 BR Masters        2:59,00    3:07,26        
               1:38,95    3:07,26 (1:28,31)
 -- Roux, Margarita  79 Master Uruguay    2:00,00         DQ        
 -- Barrios, Martha  78 Daa               2:45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 80-84 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:02,12
      MUNDIAL:   1:44,88
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Levy, Victoria   82 Peru Masters      2:12,55    2:14,53        
               1:04,95    2:14,53 (1:09,58)
  2 Terragno, Marth  80 Daa               2:45,00    2:33,62        
               1:17,23    2:33,62 (1:16,39)
  3 Nogueira, Delta  83 Mig Reis          3:30,00    3:59,29        
               2:01,00    3:59,29 (1:58,29)
 
 Evento 215  Mujeres 85-89 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:11,54
      MUNDIAL:   1:52,21
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Terragno, Elba   85 Daa               2:13,00    2:14,43        
               1:08,49    2:14,43 (1:05,94)
  2 Sampaio, Maria   88 BR Masters        2:47,00    2:43,61        
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               1:18,42    2:43,61 (1:25,19)
  3 Parodi, Marlene  86 Lnm               2:42,84    2:46,86        
               1:21,39    2:46,86 (1:25,47)
  4 Seibt, Eliana C  86 Providencia       4:10,00    4:25,43        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              14/11/2018 - 4:50 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   55,23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bustos, Lucio    20 Psg               1:00,59    1:00,85        
  2 Brondo, Fausto   22 Aec               1:00,54    1:02,93        
                 30,34      1:02,93 (32,59)
  3 Berti, Rodrigo   20 Nqe               1:04,90    1:03,70        
                 30,90      1:03,70 (32,80)
  4 Nascimento, Joa  20 Bardi Swimming T  1:04,00    1:05,49        
                 31,31      1:05,49 (34,18)
  5 Pucheta, Rodrig  23 Coope             1:09,00    1:05,83        
                 32,15      1:05,83 (33,68)
  6 DeCIMA, Matias   22 Uthgra            1:11,48    1:06,96        
                 33,06      1:06,96 (33,90)
  7 Luna, Lucas Lun  20 LA Patriada       1:08,06    1:07,48        
                 32,65      1:07,48 (34,83)
  8 Bravo, Enzo Ari  22 Cijcp             1:10,00    1:07,87        
                 33,23      1:07,87 (34,64)
  9 Pietrantonio, F  23 Psg               1:16,45    1:11,08        
                 34,57      1:11,08 (36,51)
 10 Medina, Facundo  21 LA Patriada       1:11,73    1:12,31        
                 34,80      1:12,31 (37,51)
 11 Scotto, Uciel E  24 Lnm               1:16,00    1:16,24        
 12 Mosoni, Santiag  20 Monster Team           NT    1:16,39        
                 36,59      1:16,39 (39,80)
 13 Ledesma, Federi  21 Nqe               1:24,31    1:18,01        
                 37,16      1:18,01 (40,85)
 14 Ignacio, Glade   23 Csd Don Bosco     1:24,83    1:21,62        
                 40,52      1:21,62 (41,10)
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S   54,23
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Baldoino, Igor   28 Praia Clube         58,00      58,06        
                 28,42        58,06 (29,64)
  2 Veppo, Lucas Al  29 Uniceub             59,57      59,99        
  3 Monzon, Lucas    29 C.R.Corrientes    1:02,00    1:01,83        
                 30,16      1:01,83 (31,67)
  4 Lucero, Rodrigo  25 Iacc              1:05,20    1:05,54        
                 31,08      1:05,54 (34,46)
  5 Scarselletta, F  29 Monster Team      1:07,50    1:05,94        
                 30,78      1:05,94 (35,16)
  6 Agudelo, Jorge   27 Acuacol Master    1:10,00    1:06,07        
                 31,89      1:06,07 (34,18)
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  7 Lopez, Felipe    27 Psg               1:07,71    1:06,61        
                 31,73      1:06,61 (34,88)
  8 Linares, Matias  28 Ncs               1:06,00    1:06,67        
                 32,04      1:06,67 (34,63)
  9 Vigneaux Ramire  28 H2o               1:04,00    1:07,28        
                 31,76      1:07,28 (35,52)
 10 Vaucheret, Simo  26 Montego-Arg       1:09,00    1:08,70        
                 32,60      1:08,70 (36,10)
 11 Goldscheidt, An  26 Canch             1:20,00    1:16,53        
                 36,97      1:16,53 (39,56)
 12 Lewkowicz, Juli  28 Lnm               1:30,00    1:22,85        
                 40,30      1:22,85 (42,55)
 13 Uva, Cristian    29 Lnm               1:23,00    1:24,17        
                 40,43      1:24,17 (43,74)
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S   55,65
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Silva, Matheus   31 BR Masters        1:03,00    1:00,14        
                 29,15      1:00,14 (30,99)
  2 Costa, Rafael    31 A. L. Juvenil     1:00,90    1:02,46        
  3 Carabetta, Mari  31 Lomas DE Zamora   1:06,03    1:05,43        
                 31,03      1:05,43 (34,40)
  4 Montero, Sebast  32 Ciz               1:08,64    1:06,02        
                 31,87      1:06,02 (34,15)
  5 Bonafina, Mario  34 Rfc - Argentina   1:06,25    1:06,05        
                 30,94      1:06,05 (35,11)
  6 Bin, Pedro Manu  34 Estudiantes       1:12,22    1:08,62        
  7 Gomez Potenza,   30 Fonosub           1:10,00    1:08,86        
                 32,33      1:08,86 (36,53)
  8 Gonzalo, Ezequi  31 Monster Team      1:10,20    1:09,30        
                 32,36      1:09,30 (36,94)
  9 Pereyra, Albert  34 Aec               1:09,00    1:10,06        
                 33,24      1:10,06 (36,82)
 10 Junior, Jose Al  32 BR Masters        1:10,00    1:10,56        
                 34,46      1:10,56 (36,10)
 11 Castelo, Jose G  32 Batan - Quito     1:10,00    1:10,79        
                 34,24      1:10,79 (36,55)
 12 Alanis, Ricardo  33 Cobb              1:13,34    1:11,73        
                 33,72      1:11,73 (38,01)
 13 Rodriguez, Dami  31 Monster Team      1:17,00    1:11,93        
                 35,35      1:11,93 (36,58)
 14 Bollero, Mario   31 Lnm               1:18,00    1:13,14        
                 35,31      1:13,14 (37,83)
 15 Altieri, Cristi  33 Ncs               1:15,00    1:15,38        
                 35,37      1:15,38 (40,01)
 16 Portella, Javie  34 Peru Masters      1:25,00    1:17,67        
                 37,41      1:17,67 (40,26)
 17 Nassivera, Guil  31 Ferro Carril      1:14,00    1:19,87        
                 36,72      1:19,87 (43,15)
 18 Romero, Federic  32 Casm              1:21,45    1:20,73        
                 39,34      1:20,73 (41,39)
 19 Radino, Lucas D  33 Casm              1:28,60    1:40,87        
                 45,64      1:40,87 (55,23)
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 -- Barzana, Nicola  30 Lnm               1:15,00         DQ        
      Non-continuous turning action
 -- Sevieri, Eduard  34 Competition         57,02         NS        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S   59,37
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Junior, Jose Lu  35 BR Masters          57,80      58,29S       
                 27,76        58,29 (30,53)
  2 Retamal, Albert  36 Estadio Espanol   1:01,04    1:03,32        
  3 Zorrilla, Gusta  36 Daa               1:03,00    1:04,37        
                 30,86      1:04,37 (33,51)
  4 Canepa Llosa, C  36 Peru Masters      1:05,50    1:04,81        
                 31,50      1:04,81 (33,31)
  5 Rivas Cohene, O  36 Cit - Paraguay    1:05,00    1:05,48        
                 30,78      1:05,48 (34,70)
  6 Cardozo, Angel   38 Lnm               1:10,00    1:05,88        
                 31,90      1:05,88 (33,98)
  7 Tocci, Dario     38 Estudiantil Port  1:06,54    1:05,92        
                 31,74      1:05,92 (34,18)
  8 Olivares Gonzal  35 Lqblo             1:07,00    1:06,20        
                 31,29      1:06,20 (34,91)
  9 Nicolas, Peralt  38 Cbbv              1:05,26    1:06,66        
                 32,18      1:06,66 (34,48)
 10 Hernandez, Alex  37 Daa               1:13,00    1:12,75        
                 33,77      1:12,75 (38,98)
 11 Martin, Silvera  39 Lnm               1:15,00    1:13,43        
                 35,31      1:13,43 (38,12)
 12 Sallenave, Juan  38 Psg               1:19,68    1:14,83        
                 35,88      1:14,83 (38,95)
 13 Valles, Alvaro   37 Master Uruguay    1:19,00    1:17,86        
 14 Martinez, Jose   39 Sportsman Club    1:23,98    1:26,20        
                 41,34      1:26,20 (44,86)
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S   58,23
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Soares, Omar     41 Bardi Swimming T  1:05,31    1:04,48        
                 30,94      1:04,48 (33,54)
  2 Vidal, Mariano   44 Ubc               1:05,70    1:06,18        
  3 Arango, Gustavo  42 Monster Team      1:10,20    1:09,95        
                 33,70      1:09,95 (36,25)
  4 JR, Walberto     42 Lira T. C.        1:12,50    1:10,70        
                 34,42      1:10,70 (36,28)
  5 Brancaleone, An  44 Lnm               1:13,10    1:11,02        
                 34,78      1:11,02 (36,24)
  6 Pijuan, Norbert  43 Pca               1:13,10    1:12,38        
                 34,91      1:12,38 (37,47)
  7 Baragatti, Nico  40 Coope             1:20,00    1:16,48        
                 36,42      1:16,48 (40,06)
  8 Antunez, Rodrig  40 Aapat             1:26,00    1:21,13        
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                 39,54      1:21,13 (41,59)
  9 Cedeno, Orlando  40 Acuatico Manabi   1:33,15    1:22,61        
                 40,30      1:22,61 (42,31)
 10 Monsalve, Enriq  42 H2o               1:25,00    1:24,36        
                 39,43      1:24,36 (44,93)
 11 Ferron, Adriano  44 Daa               1:30,00    1:31,76        
                 44,16      1:31,76 (47,60)
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:00,77
      MUNDIAL:   1:04,46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Laera, Luis      47 Lnm                 57,10      57,52S       
                 27,64        57,52 (29,88)
  2 Carvalho, Lizan  47 Nautico Uniao     1:02,88    1:03,27        
  3 Wulff, Alejandr  48 Lnm               1:09,01    1:07,19        
                 32,16      1:07,19 (35,03)
  4 Moreira, Sergio  45 Vasco DA Gama     1:12,00    1:09,13        
                 33,30      1:09,13 (35,83)
  5 Sacchi, Adriano  45 Okuda Swim Team   1:11,31    1:11,88        
                 34,61      1:11,88 (37,27)
  6 Cordoba, Leonar  49 Lnm               1:12,60    1:12,18        
                 34,43      1:12,18 (37,75)
  7 Boa, Flavio Jos  47 Vasco DA Gama     1:18,00    1:15,72        
  8 Gabriel, Doming  47 Psg               1:16,45    1:15,92        
                 37,42      1:15,92 (38,50)
  8 Alfredo, Franci  48 Caou              1:16,30    1:15,92        
                 37,29      1:15,92 (38,63)
 10 Collados, Nicol  46 H2o               1:15,00    1:18,86        
                 38,64      1:18,86 (40,22)
 11 Mieres, Carlos   49 AN Cordoba        1:21,00    1:19,47        
                 38,48      1:19,47 (40,99)
 12 Baiardi, Juan    45 Daa               1:24,00    1:20,43        
                 38,43      1:20,43 (42,00)
 13 Civit, Francisc  48 Jockey Club BA    1:24,00    1:21,14        
                 39,13      1:21,14 (42,01)
 14 Dieguez, Leonar  47 Lnm               1:30,00    1:24,95        
                 41,44      1:24,95 (43,51)
 15 Podversich, Mig  49 Aec               1:25,00    1:27,68        
                 43,86      1:27,68 (43,82)
 16 Veloso, Rodrigo  46 H2o               1:30,50    1:29,90        
                 42,94      1:29,90 (46,96)
 17 Manoilov, Damia  48 Coope             1:37,00    1:30,33        
                 43,42      1:30,33 (46,91)
 18 Parra, Alexande  49 Los Lagos         1:39,00    1:32,66        
                 43,02      1:32,66 (49,64)
 -- Filho, Ivan Gom  45 BR Masters        1:13,90         NS        
 -- Cuevas, Luis Cu  46 Goyo Tavio        1:12,45         NS        
 -- Costa, Rodrigo   49 A. L. Juvenil     1:38,00         NS        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:05,24
      MUNDIAL:   1:05,89
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Caldeira, Andre  50 Curitibano        1:05,38    1:05,41        
                 31,04      1:05,41 (34,37)
  2 Mancuso, Marcel  51 Lnm               1:13,47    1:09,92        
                 34,89      1:09,92 (35,03)
  3 Correa, Fabio D  52 Okuda Swim Team   1:09,58    1:10,86        
                 34,74      1:10,86 (36,12)
  4 Fonseca, George  52 BR Masters        1:09,60    1:11,46        
                 34,03      1:11,46 (37,43)
  5 Zdonek, Jose     51 Culp              1:20,11    1:15,79        
                 36,10      1:15,79 (39,69)
  6 Gallotti, Diego  52 Lnm               1:16,00    1:18,53        
                 38,28      1:18,53 (40,25)
  7 Nallo, Paulo     54 Lnm               1:20,00    1:18,71        
                 38,02      1:18,71 (40,69)
  8 Mionis, Roberto  50 Lnm               1:20,00    1:20,21        
                 39,33      1:20,21 (40,88)
  9 Gonzalez, Cesar  50 Sportsman Club    1:16,29    1:20,40        
                 37,87      1:20,40 (42,53)
 10 Pucci, Roberto   51 Lnm               1:25,00    1:20,49        
                 39,46      1:20,49 (41,03)
 11 Freeland, Aleja  53 Jockey Club BA    1:22,00    1:23,17        
 12 Martinez, Rodol  51 Estadio Espanol   1:22,30    1:23,41        
                 40,07      1:23,41 (43,34)
 13 Esandi, Luis     54 Ubc               1:25,00    1:23,43        
                 40,73      1:23,43 (42,70)
 14 Cordiviola, Car  50 Culp              1:25,80    1:25,34        
                 41,58      1:25,34 (43,76)
 15 Handerson, Hern  53 Lnm               1:35,00    1:27,80        
                 42,15      1:27,80 (45,65)
 16 Mesaglio, Juan   50 Aec               1:20,00    1:29,36        
                 42,42      1:29,36 (46,94)
 17 Clari Camps, Ca  53 C.N.R Mbigua      1:30,00    1:34,08        
                 43,56      1:34,08 (50,52)
 18 Zanni, Rodolfo   52 Santiago Deporte  1:35,00    1:35,67        
                 46,59      1:35,67 (49,08)
 19 Martin, Gustavo  53 Libertador - CH   1:34,87    1:36,63        
                 44,29      1:36,63 (52,34)
 20 Tarqui, Cesar A  54 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:55,00    2:02,04        
               1:00,34    2:02,04 (1:01,70)
 -- Woldaynsky, Jef  50 BR Masters        1:09,10         NS        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:09,20
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Gese, Junior     55 BR Masters        1:14,00    1:11,21        
  2 Zommer, Fernand  56 Caou              1:12,00    1:12,50        
                 34,18      1:12,50 (38,32)
  3 Vasquez DE Las   55 NMPV              1:17,00    1:17,12        
                 36,73      1:17,12 (40,39)
  4 Larrus, Gustavo  55 Montego-Arg       1:18,79    1:17,89        
                 37,77      1:17,89 (40,12)
  5 Del Tredici, Cl  58 Cfa               1:20,00    1:21,03        
                 38,89      1:21,03 (42,14)
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  6 Isaacs, Humbert  59 Acuacol Master    1:28,26    1:21,94        
                 39,83      1:21,94 (42,11)
  7 Silva, Omar Sil  59 Cda Omar Silva N  1:26,71    1:24,69        
                 40,85      1:24,69 (43,84)
  8 Marazzi, Martin  57 Daa               1:32,20    1:27,45        
                 42,85      1:27,45 (44,60)
  9 Rivero, Victor   59 Lnm               1:45,00    1:28,65        
                 42,92      1:28,65 (45,73)
 10 Borquez, Hector  57 Culp              1:30,00    1:29,09        
                 41,01      1:29,09 (48,08)
 11 Sierra, Rolando  55 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:37,00    1:36,52        
                 49,27      1:36,52 (47,25)
 12 Gonzalez, Juan   57 Natacion Buin     1:43,00    1:39,35        
                 48,79      1:39,35 (50,56)
 13 Manriquez, Patr  59 Providencia       1:50,00    1:43,65        
                 51,10      1:43,65 (52,55)
 14 Perre, Luis      58 Monster Team      1:40,00    1:45,14        
                 49,40      1:45,14 (55,74)
 15 Waeyenbergh, Da  55 LA Patriada       1:40,30    2:02,47        
                 58,93    2:02,47 (1:03,54)
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:10,29
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Hendrick, Marty  60 FL Aquatics       1:15,00    1:13,29        
  2 Levay, Richard   61 BR Masters        1:21,30    1:22,61        
                 39,05      1:22,61 (43,56)
  3 Gomez, Eloy Her  62 Okuda Swim Team   1:33,00    1:26,70        
                 42,32      1:26,70 (44,38)
  4 Garro, Juan Mar  61 C. R. Uruguay     1:23,00    1:27,58        
                 42,42      1:27,58 (45,16)
  5 Morbelli, Carlo  60 Universitario     1:40,22    1:38,58        
  6 Campili, Jorge   63 Lnm               1:40,10    1:41,45        
                 47,87      1:41,45 (53,58)
  7 Colo, Walter Ra  61 Master Uruguay    1:40,00    1:46,14        
                 52,50      1:46,14 (53,64)
  8 Gonzalez, Patri  61 Natacion Buin     2:20,00    2:00,75        
                 57,21    2:00,75 (1:03,54)
 -- Paolini, Alejan  60 Cdsa              1:50,00         DQ        
 -- Saravia, Ivan    64 Master Bolivia    1:14,72         NS        
 -- Matzenbacher, J  60 Nautico Uniao     1:38,87         NS        
 -- Minervino, Rica  64 Montego-Arg       2:03,00         NS        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:13,29
      MUNDIAL:   1:17,95
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Michelino, Osca  68 Arnm              1:34,45    1:34,13        
                 48,31      1:34,13 (45,82)
  2 Bernardez, Carl  66 Cpce              1:36,00    1:37,54        
                 46,47      1:37,54 (51,07)
  3 Carrea, Daniel   68 Annadar           1:40,00    1:38,53        
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                 49,33      1:38,53 (49,20)
  4 Donnelly, Berna  68 Jockey Club BA    1:45,00    1:42,88        
                 50,45      1:42,88 (52,43)
  5 Melo, Eber Roma  68 D Stak            2:00,00    1:43,77        
                 51,09      1:43,77 (52,68)
  6 Stantero, Arnol  65 Lnm               1:50,50    1:52,60        
                 56,59      1:52,60 (56,01)
  7 Abarzua, Pedro   69 UC Master         2:45,50    2:23,00        
               1:09,11    2:23,00 (1:13,89)
  8 Tenzer, Simon M  69 Master Uruguay    3:00,00    2:52,04        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:23,64
      MUNDIAL:   1:25,31
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Reis, Henrique   70 BR Masters        1:42,00    1:35,67        
                 46,18      1:35,67 (49,49)
  2 Nunez, Jorge     70 Lnm               1:37,25    1:40,62        
                 49,26      1:40,62 (51,36)
  3 Zurita, Alberto  71 Daa               1:44,00    1:44,79        
                 49,19      1:44,79 (55,60)
  4 Bianchi, Jose    70 Daa               1:35,00    1:46,16        
  5 Ceballos, Abel   70 Providencia       1:59,00    1:57,13        
                 55,53    1:57,13 (1:01,60)
  6 Meneses, Franci  72 BR Masters        2:03,02    1:58,69        
                 59,08      1:58,69 (59,61)
  7 Pincay Romero,   72 Emelec            1:45,00    2:34,51        
               1:14,05    2:34,51 (1:20,46)
  8 Grela, Carlos D  72 Cpce              2:35,28    2:37,45        
 -- Staudt, Luis Fe  73 Terrazas Miraflo  1:34,00         NS        
 -- Mansilla, Jorge  74 Masters Parana    1:54,00         NS        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:29,96
      MUNDIAL:   1:36,33
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nuñez Cheng, Wa  78 WNC               1:42,00    1:39,05        
                 47,94      1:39,05 (51,11)
  2 Jacob, Alfred    77 BR Masters        1:50,00    1:41,70        
  3 Lamas, Francisc  76 Lnm               1:35,20    1:47,69        
  4 Caviglia, Oscar  78 Cnsa              2:15,00    2:03,55        
                 59,36    2:03,55 (1:04,19)
  5 Perret, Carlos   76 Monster Team      2:30,00    2:52,21        
               1:22,72    2:52,21 (1:29,49)
 -- Munoz, Marcos D  75 Natacion Buin     2:20,00         DQ        
      Non-continuous turning action
 -- Agama Pesantes,  79 Emelec            2:30,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 80-84 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:36,32
      MUNDIAL:   1:44,88
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Filho, Nelson C  81 Paineiras         4:40,00    1:54,00        
                 54,72      1:54,00 (59,28)
  2 Alvarez, Ricard  81 MR                2:00,00    2:02,41        
                 58,98    2:02,41 (1:03,43)
  3 Blum, Alberto    81 Arnm              1:58,00    2:09,16        
               1:01,70    2:09,16 (1:07,46)
  4 Touzet, Rodolfo  82 Lnm               2:23,57    3:14,62        
               1:30,50    3:14,62 (1:44,12)
 -- Yabe, Floriano   83 Lira T. C.        2:27,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 216  Hombres 85-89 100 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:58,69
      MUNDIAL:   1:52,21
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nogueira, Leona  86 Mig Reis          2:30,00    2:35,01        
               1:16,04    2:35,01 (1:18,97)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              15/11/2018 - 2:30 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 80-99 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Coope  'A'                    2:05,00    2:05,02        
     1) Iovane, Abril W20             2) Talarico, Braian M24         
     3) Noe, Alan M20                 4) Otaran, Laura W20            
                 35,33      1:07,81 (32,48)
        1:35,18 (27,37)     2:05,02 (29,84)
  2 Psg  'A'                      2:07,14    2:09,40        
     1) Pietrantonio, Franco M23      2) Garcia, Juan M24             
     3) Benavidez, Nina W21           4) Perez, Carla W23             
                 31,65      1:04,44 (32,79)
        1:39,55 (35,11)     2:09,40 (29,85)
  3 Nqe  'A'                           NT    2:11,90        
     1) Berti, Rodrigo Nicolas M20    2) Gaitan, Deborah Gaitan W22   
     3) Pereira, Tomas M22            4) Egea, Micaela Yenifer W20    
                 29,63      1:12,96 (43,33)
        1:39,93 (26,97)     2:11,90 (31,97)
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 100-119 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:51,04
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Montego-Arg  'A'              2:07,00    2:05,66        
     1) Rivas, Catherina W25          2) Simois, Agustin M34          
     3) Vaucheret, Simon M26          4) Florencia, Alcolea W29       
                 33,74      1:08,36 (34,62)
        1:36,26 (27,90)     2:05,66 (29,40)
  2 Monster Team  'A'             2:06,50    2:07,17        
     1) Aita, Martin M25              2) Palmigiano, Diego M39        
     3) Sosa, Micaela W27             4) Cupo, Betina W26             
  3 H2o  'A'                      2:09,00    2:10,35        
     1) Vigneaux Ramirez, Felipe M28  2) Villarroel, Nicolas M33      
     3) Ide, Paulina W27              4) Garcia, Genesis W27          
                 30,48      1:05,87 (35,39)
        1:38,32 (32,45)     2:10,35 (32,03)
  4 Monster Team  'B'             2:20,60    2:20,88        
     1) Gonzalo, Ezequiel M31         2) Rodriguez, Melanie W30       
     3) Grasso, Ramiro M28            4) Tazzoli, Violeta W29         
                 32,56      1:15,41 (42,85)
        1:45,22 (29,81)     2:20,88 (35,66)
  5 Rfc - Argentina  'A'          2:30,68    2:26,96        
     1) Diovisalvi, Nicolas M25       2) Laforgia, Estefania W30      
     3) Tiscornia, Paula W30          4) Castano, Joaquin M25         
                 39,04      1:21,05 (42,01)
        1:56,59 (35,54)     2:26,96 (30,37)
  6 Cobb  'A'                     3:14,22    2:46,09        
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     1) Schwalier, Ana W27            2) Barbera, Conrado M29         
     3) Fabra, Sebastian M26          4) Morenoa, Victoria W37        
                 56,00      1:35,70 (39,70)
        2:10,09 (34,39)     2:46,09 (36,00)
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 120-159 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:55,26
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               1:50,08    1:51,96S       
     1) Milanez, Estefania W30        2) Junior, Jose Luiz M35        
     3) Silva, Matheus M31            4) Balsano, Veronica W31        
                 29,99        59,33 (29,34)
        1:25,62 (26,29)     1:51,96 (26,34)
  2 Carp  'A'                          NT    1:58,60        
     1) Valentini, Diana Laura W35    2) Varde, Mariano German M38    
     3) Bertoncello, Cecilia Andrea W 4) Fileni, Pablo Fileni M34     
                 31,43      1:04,15 (32,72)
        1:32,76 (28,61)     1:58,60 (25,84)
  3 Okuda Swim Team  'A'          2:00,00    2:01,73        
     1) Okuda, Leandro M40            2) Cassiano, Rodolfo M36        
     3) Santos, Maria W35             4) Figueira, Nahone W37         
  4 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            2:01,00    2:02,67        
     1) Costa, Rafael M31             2) Marino, Leonir M30           
     3) Alvarez, Paula W36            4) Letti, Laura W25             
                 27,10        56,27 (29,17)
        1:28,65 (32,38)     2:02,67 (34,02)
  5 Okuda Swim Team  'B'          2:00,00    2:05,69        
     1) Fogaca, Paola W35             2) Murer, Fernanda W36          
     3) Nascimento, Michael M31       4) Oliveira, William M28        
                 35,95      1:13,64 (37,69)
        1:40,21 (26,57)     2:05,69 (25,48)
  6 Estudiantil Port  'A'         2:05,65    2:07,44        
     1) Alvarez, Nancy W42            2) Tocci, Dario M38             
     3) Venturuzzi, Andrea W29        4) Garzo, Pedro M27             
                 36,47      1:08,36 (31,89)
        1:42,61 (34,25)     2:07,44 (24,83)
  7 Culp  'A'                     2:10,00    2:09,37        
     1) Casas, Maria W26              2) Mendez, Juan M35             
     3) Novello, Gonzalo M29          4) Ponce, Gisela W31            
                 37,40      1:09,96 (32,56)
        1:40,26 (30,30)     2:09,37 (29,11)
  8 Daa  'A'                      2:08,59    2:10,39        
     1) Zorrilla, Gustavo M36         2) Lapuente, Sofia W28          
     3) Garis, Damian M39             4) Cortinez, Maria W49          
                 29,73      1:09,32 (39,59)
        1:37,41 (28,09)     2:10,39 (32,98)
  9 Area Club  'A'                2:10,44    2:12,81        
     1) Lucero, Maria W29             2) Barbieri, Gustavo M43        
     3) Grometbauer, Cynthia W41      4) Bridger, Pedro M32           
                 39,30      1:12,28 (32,98)
        1:45,36 (33,08)     2:12,81 (27,45)
 10 Lqblo  'A'                    2:06,00    2:13,25        
     1) Olivares Gonzalez, Pedro M35  2) Dicuru, Luis Daniel M32      
     3) Briones, Francisca W36        4) Orellana, Gloria W37         
                 30,29      1:05,17 (34,88)
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        1:41,44 (36,27)     2:13,25 (31,81)
 11 Cbbv  'A'                     2:17,00    2:13,48        
     1) Nicolas, Peralta M38          2) Garrone, Maria Josefina W34  
     3) Brussa, Javier M45            4) Brussa, Flavia W42           
 12 Ncs  'A'                      2:19,00    2:15,20        
     1) Linares, Matias M28           2) Buono, Maria W41             
     3) Altieri, Cristian M33         4) Pereira, Cintia W38          
                 30,90      1:12,66 (41,76)
        1:43,63 (30,97)     2:15,20 (31,57)
 13 Nqe  'A'                           NT    2:20,05        
     1) Cuello, Marcia Belen W27      2) Calle, Silvia Monica W43     
     3) Zinna, Thaiel Fonceca M25     4) Mira, Alan Ezequiel M26      
                 39,86      1:21,14 (41,28)
        1:54,23 (33,09)     2:20,05 (25,82)
 14 H2o  'A'                      2:18,10    2:22,08        
     1) Bay, Jose M29                 2) Riquelme, Cinthia W30        
     3) Navarrete Montecinos, Erick M 4) Perez, Katerina W32          
                 33,47      1:16,70 (43,23)
        1:47,24 (30,54)     2:22,08 (34,84)
 15 Daa  'B'                      2:28,00    2:26,25        
     1) Hernandez, Alexander M37      2) Herrero, Betina W32          
     3) Ferraro, Fabian M37           4) Duhau, Veronica W42          
                 32,31      1:16,21 (43,90)
        1:45,83 (29,62)     2:26,25 (40,42)
 16 Uthgra  'A'                   2:22,00    2:26,82        
     1) Recchi, Julia W40             2) Cozzi, Maria W42             
     3) Costa, Ramiro M33             4) Rivetti, Arturo M34          
                 38,50      1:28,33 (49,83)
        1:58,42 (30,09)     2:26,82 (28,40)
 -- Master Uruguay  'A'           2:05,00         DQ        
     1) Mendoza, Ledda W26            2) Sobrado, Pablo M41           
     3) Bertacchi, Sofia W33          4) Sica, Bruno M27              
 -- Coope  'A'                    2:15,00         NS        
     1) Perez, Gonzalo M32            2) Miras, Alejandro M40         
     3) Bello, Luisina W26            4) Gonzalez, Andrea W41         
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 160-199 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:00,81
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               1:59,99    2:03,33        
     1) Nogueira, Breno M42           2) Beccari, Adriano M41         
     3) Paz, Suzani W33               4) Lima, Marcia W46             
                 32,11      1:03,73 (31,62)
        1:34,11 (30,38)     2:03,33 (29,22)
  2 Cbbv  'A'                     2:02,07    2:03,92        
     1) Garrone, Maria Virginia W40   2) Scagliarini, Valeria W40     
     3) Mandrile, Lucas M36           4) Ferez, Lucio M45             
                 32,25      1:11,20 (38,95)
        1:21,56 (10,36)     2:03,92 (42,36)
  3 Paraguay M  'A'               2:05,00    2:05,54        
     1) Torres, Rolando M40           2) Rey Fernandez, Julio M40     
     3) Correa, Diana W46             4) Rios, Ana W38                
                 32,06      1:02,49 (30,43)
        1:25,81 (23,32)     2:05,54 (39,73)
  4 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            2:02,00    2:06,39        
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     1) Carvalho, Rodrigo M47         2) Starosta, Roberta W46        
     3) Volkart, Roberta W37          4) Volkart, Gustavo M41         
  5 Csf  'A'                      2:08,00    2:07,88        
     1) Mareco, Juan M48              2) Fernandez, Veronica W45      
     3) Pereyra, Juan M38             4) Mareco, Natalia W44          
                 30,94      1:09,42 (38,48)
        1:37,35 (27,93)     2:07,88 (30,53)
  6 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:11,00    2:15,57        
     1) Arana, Maria W33              2) Ferrari, Florencia W46       
     3) Barla, Pablo M50              4) Coppa, Rodrigo M32           
                 34,58      1:15,55 (40,97)
        1:48,95 (33,40)     2:15,57 (26,62)
  7 Enr  'A'                      2:24,24    2:22,26        
     1) DI Marco, Romina W37          2) Barrera, Camilo M43          
     3) Trapani, Daniel M48           4) LoPEZ, Patricia W53          
  8 Coope  'A'                    2:20,00    2:28,27        
     1) Baragatti, Nicolas M40        2) Siccardi, Mariano M53        
     3) Serafinoff, Aldana W41        4) Villa, Maria W46             
                 34,45      1:20,77 (46,32)
      2:28,27 (1:07,50)                    
  9 Lnm  'A'                      2:18,00    2:28,59        
     1)                               2) Lopez, Daniela W38           
     3) Pucci, Roberto M51            4) Timistit, Silvia W46         
                 34,34      1:16,94 (42,60)
        1:51,64 (34,70)     2:28,59 (36,95)
 10 Ferro Carril  'A'                  NT    2:28,83        
     1) Trueba, Maria Laura W47       2) Marin, Laura Veronica W36    
     3) Telesca, Andres Carlos M49    4) Nassivera, Guillermo Esteban 
                 41,37      1:25,47 (44,10)
        1:58,13 (32,66)     2:28,83 (30,70)
 11 Culp  'A'                     2:45,00    2:30,73        
     1) Hang, Julia W33               2) MACHADO, Matias M45          
     3) Rezzonico, Daniel M50         4) Banegas, Andrea W40          
                 41,96      1:23,43 (41,47)
        1:57,37 (33,94)     2:30,73 (33,36)
 12 Psg  'A'                      2:29,34    2:31,37        
     1) Trobo, Rebeca W43             2) Pochettino, Diego M45        
     3) Diaz, Mariana W37             4) Barragan, Bernardo M51       
                 41,53      1:24,00 (42,47)
        2:00,12 (36,12)     2:31,37 (31,25)
 13 Sitas  'A'                    3:30,00    2:32,67        
     1) Vazquez, Maria W41            2) Carlos, DI M49               
     3) Rostan, Leandro M43           4) Andon, Cynthia W43           
                 43,90      1:21,62 (37,72)
        1:54,61 (32,99)     2:32,67 (38,06)
 14 Ojf Treinamento  'A'          2:30,00    2:33,32        
     1) Costa, Leticia W30            2) Silva, Jorge M32             
     3) Filho, Carlyle M57            4) Ferreira, Branca W53         
                 37,78      1:11,23 (33,45)
        1:59,71 (48,48)     2:33,32 (33,61)
 15 Open Park  'A'                3:48,00    2:41,73        
     1) Naumionek, Marcela W53        2) Diaz, Mauricio M48           
     3) Ursich, Carla W27             4) Caivano, Duilio M59          
                 47,50      1:24,89 (37,39)
        2:03,31 (38,42)     2:41,73 (38,42)
 16 H2o  'A'                      2:35,00    2:45,62        
     1) Monsalve, Enrique M42         2) Batarse Saieh, Michelle W27  
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     3) Mecoli, Claudio M50           4) Batarse Valenzuela, Solange W
                 37,37      1:28,07 (50,70)
        2:05,00 (36,93)     2:45,62 (40,62)
 17 Culp  'B'                     2:45,00    2:48,31        
     1) Morales, Axel M31             2) Supera, Adrian M56           
     3) Balicchia, Npelia W41         4) Catalfo, Adriana W43         
                 41,31      1:24,19 (42,88)
        2:08,41 (44,22)     2:48,31 (39,90)
 -- Peru Masters  'A'             2:03,82         DQ        
     1) Mosto, Gianmarco M37          2) Crousse, Valerie W47         
     3) Nikola.Ustavdich, Nikola.Usta 4) Crousse, Sandra W52          
 -- Rfc - Argentina  'A'          2:42,23         DQ        
     1) Williams, Pablo M46           2) Paz, Ana W36                 
     3) Gaitero, Erica W38            4) Dario, Carballo M49          
 -- Cit - Paraguay  'A'           2:24,23         NS        
     1) Rivas Cohene, Oscar M36       2) Bellassai, Rosanna W42       
     3) Rivas Cohene, Lilian W35      4)                              
 -- Lira T. C.  'A'               2:13,34         NS        
     1) Azevedo, Juliana W51          2) Rosa, Alexandre M46          
     3) Walker, Carolina W31          4) JR, Moacyr M40               
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 200-239 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:05,40
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             2:12,04    2:11,68        
     1) Canepa Llosa, Carlos M36      2) Rodriguez, Carlos M45        
     3) Parks, Moira W59              4) Caillaux, Caroll W61         
                 30,49      1:04,30 (33,81)
        1:38,00 (33,70)     2:11,68 (33,68)
  2 BR Masters  'A'               2:12,05    2:11,97        
     1) Goncalves, Marcelo M48        2) Pires, Lienne W47            
     3) Melo, Francisco M45           4) Guttin, Fabienne W63         
  3 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:22,00    2:23,78        
     1) Pereyra, Alicia W61           2) Canobra, Marcelo M45         
     3) Bloomfield, Juan M53          4) Daners, Gloria W49           
                 41,33      1:19,61 (38,28)
        1:51,80 (32,19)     2:23,78 (31,98)
  4 Acuacol Master  'A'           2:33,00    2:29,54        
     1) Agudelo, Jorge M27            2) Saldarriaga, Luz W54         
     3) Isaacs, Humberto M59          4) Quintero, Myriam W69         
                 30,85      1:17,14 (46,29)
        1:51,90 (34,76)     2:29,54 (37,64)
  5 Montego-Arg  'A'              2:37,00    2:36,36        
     1) Larrus, Gustavo M55           2) Lallo, Cintia W42            
     3) Ungaro, Maria W43             4) Colombo, Roberto M60         
                 35,78      1:20,42 (44,64)
        1:30,58 (10,16)   2:36,36 (1:05,78)
  6 Annadar  'A'                  2:50,00    2:43,39        
     1) Carrea, Daniel M68            2) Prisco, Andrea W45           
     3) Perez, Mariel W52             4) Quercia, Mario M62           
                 46,81      1:32,51 (45,70)
        2:11,51 (39,00)     2:43,39 (31,88)
  7 Pca  'A'                      3:06,10    3:04,01        
     1) Pijuan, Norberto M43          2) Soto, Alexandra W52          
     3) Ramallo, Marta W51            4) Varayud, Oscar M71           
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                 35,07      1:29,99 (54,92)
        2:11,68 (41,69)     3:04,01 (52,33)
  8 Cavs  'A'                     4:00,00    3:05,61        
     1) Oliva, Carlos M72             2) Mehmed, Laura W60            
     3) Nieto, Hector M69             4) Donadio, Daiana W34          
                 56,00      1:45,67 (49,67)
        2:34,70 (49,03)     3:05,61 (30,91)
  9 C.N.R Mbigua  'A'             3:25,00    3:23,05        
     1) Luraghi, Nelly W61            2) Munoz, Gilda W61             
     3) Gnemmi, Nelson M54            4) Escauriza, Benito M62        
                 50,69    1:59,46 (1:08,77)
        2:44,21 (44,75)     3:23,05 (38,84)
 -- Casla  'A'                    2:24,04         DQ        
     1) Prudente, Claudia W57         2) Roman, Norberto M54          
     3) Ocampos, Rodrigo M28          4) Ruggiero, Laura W65          
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 240-279 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:18,39
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               2:15,12    2:17,04S       
     1) Fagundes, Luiz M68            2) Silva, Carlos M64            
     3) Nascimento, Lucinilda W52     4) Jaconi, Debora W59           
                 37,64      1:13,51 (35,87)
        1:46,31 (32,80)     2:17,04 (30,73)
  2 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:38,00    2:38,15        
     1) Bloomfield, Jennifer W57      2) Lemaire, Angel M61           
     3) Canali, Maria W57             4) Grana, Roberto M65           
                 39,98      1:25,21 (45,23)
        2:02,26 (37,05)     2:38,15 (35,89)
  3 Peru Masters  'A'             2:25,12    2:42,70        
     1) Lizarzaburu, Nelly W60        2) Valladolid, Willy M59        
     3) Cisneros, Ana W57             4) Borasino Peschiera, Aldo M68 
  4 Daa  'A'                      3:04,00    2:54,04        
     1) Giqueaux, Emma W73            2) Sanchez, Heber M47           
     3) Vivern, Atilio M51            4) Prayon, Liliana W73          
                 55,80      1:32,65 (36,85)
        1:43,56 (10,91)   2:54,04 (1:10,48)
  5 Ubc  'A'                      3:03,35    3:00,44        
     1) Esandi, Luis M54              2) Amodeo, Marisa W55           
     3) Prieto, Adriana W64           4) Torquatti, Jose M73          
                 39,36      1:29,09 (49,73)
        2:27,56 (58,47)     3:00,44 (32,88)
  6 Lnm  'A'                      3:00,00    3:20,42        
     1) Parodi, Marlene W86           2) Fabiana, Romano W56          
     3) Handerson, Hernando M53       4) Dieguez, Leonardo M47        
               1:13,95      1:27,38 (13,43)
        2:13,10 (45,72)   3:20,42 (1:07,32)
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 280-319 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:50,23
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               2:50,07    3:03,44        
     1) Romero, Elaine W70            2) Peregrino, Yara W69          
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     3) Vieira, Cesar M65             4) Jacob, Alfred M77            
  2 Peru Masters  'A'             2:48,06    3:06,34        
     1) Maugere, Ana W73              2) Canepa, Fernando M71         
     3) Noriega Hoces, Luis M66       4) Davis, Aida W70              
  3 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:10,00    3:14,23        
     1) Freitas, Helenize W73         2) Freitas, Herilene W76        
     3) Rios, Emerson M71             4) Souza, Alexandre M66         
  4 Daa  'A'                      3:14,00    3:20,37        
     1) Terragno, Elba W85            2) Zurita, Alberto M71          
     3) Gimenez, Cynthia W52          4) Gonzalez, Norberto M72       
  5 Daa  'B'                      3:34,00    3:24,24        
     1) Aurora, Acero W75             2) Terragno, Martha W80         
     3) Marazzi, Martin M57           4) Bianchi, Jose M70            
 -- Arnm  'A'                     6:15,12         DQ        
     1) Blum, Alberto M81             2) Demartini, Lidia Rosa W71    
     3) Michelino, Oscar M68          4) Dangelo, Maria W69           
 
 Evento 317  Mixto 320-359 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:20,24
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:50,00    4:43,87        
     1) Nogueira, Leonardo M86        2) Ronai, Nora W94              
     3) Lima, Sandra W78              4) Souza, Jose M76              
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              15/11/2018 - 2:30 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 80-99 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Coope  'A'                    1:50,00    1:52,50        
     1) Iovane, Abril W20             2) Abregu, Axel M22             
     3) Otaran, Laura W20             4) Noe, Alan M20                
                 30,20        56,62 (26,42)
        1:27,10 (30,48)     1:52,50 (25,40)
  2 Psg  'A'                      1:54,16    1:56,35        
     1) Pietrantonio, Franco M23      2) Benavidez, Nina W21          
     3) Perez, Carla W23              4) Garcia, Juan M24             
                 27,51        58,98 (31,47)
        1:28,60 (29,62)     1:56,35 (27,75)
  3 Nqe  'A'                           NT    2:00,04        
     1) Egea, Micaela Yenifer W20     2) Gaitan, Deborah Gaitan W22   
     3) Bravo, Fernando M23           4) Ramirez, Cristian Ramirez M24
                 32,95      1:06,74 (33,79)
        1:33,95 (27,21)     2:00,04 (26,09)
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 100-119 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:41,65
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Master Uruguay  'A'           1:53,00    1:54,39        
     1) Coppa, Rodrigo M32            2) Mendoza, Ledda W26           
     3) Bertacchi, Sofia W33          4) Sica, Bruno M27              
  2 Rfc - Argentina  'A'          2:09,10    2:02,57        
     1) Diovisalvi, Nicolas M25       2) Ramos, Maria W37             
     3) Ferreras, MACARENA W30        4) Castano, Joaquin M25         
                 28,52        59,88 (31,36)
        1:32,61 (32,73)     2:02,57 (29,96)
  3 H2o  'A'                      2:04,00    2:09,20        
     1) Bay, Jose M29                 2) Perez, Katerina W32          
     3) Carreño ZunIGA, Josefa W26    4) Navarrete Montecinos, Erick M
                 28,44      1:03,93 (35,49)
        1:40,88 (36,95)     2:09,20 (28,32)
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 120-159 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:44,97
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               1:38,05    1:39,94S       
     1) Junior, Jose Alberto M32      2) Silva, Matheus M31           
     3) Milanez, Estefania W30        4) Balsano, Veronica W31        
                 22,94        46,57 (23,63)
        1:13,41 (26,84)     1:39,94 (26,53)
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  2 Okuda Swim Team  'A'          1:48,00    1:48,35        
     1) Oliveira, William M28         2) Nascimento, Michael M31      
     3) Figueira, Nahone W37          4) Murer, Fernanda W36          
  3 Carp  'A'                          NT    1:49,16        
     1) Bertoncello, Cecilia Andrea W 2) Varde, Mariano German M38    
     3) Valentini, Diana Laura W35    4) Fileni, Pablo Fileni M34     
                 27,67        54,20 (26,53)
        1:23,42 (29,22)     1:49,16 (25,74)
  4 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:48,00    1:52,47        
     1) Marino, Leonir M30            2) Alvarez, Paula W36           
     3) Letti, Laura W25              4) Cury, Gabriel M29            
                 24,10        54,49 (30,39)
        1:28,46 (33,97)     1:52,47 (24,01)
  5 Culp  'A'                     1:50,00    1:54,79        
     1) Mendez, Juan M35              2) Casas, Maria W26             
     3) Ponce, Gisela W31             4) Novello, Gonzalo M29         
                 26,75        59,08 (32,33)
        1:28,33 (29,25)     1:54,79 (26,46)
  6 Cobb  'A'                     1:56,23    1:55,14        
     1) Ciccola, Guido M31            2) Maisano, Lucia W30           
     3) Spagnuolo, Maria W32          4) Alanis, Ricardo M33          
                 28,11        57,57 (29,46)
        1:29,45 (31,88)     1:55,14 (25,69)
  7 Estudiantil Port  'A'         1:55,58    1:56,20        
     1) Tocci, Dario M38              2) Trevisan, Daniela W32        
     3) Monteggia, Natalia W38        4) Garzo, Pedro M27             
                 26,12        59,92 (33,80)
        1:31,10 (31,18)     1:56,20 (25,10)
  8 Area Club  'A'                1:55,22    1:56,64        
     1) Lucero, Maria W29             2) Bridger, Pedro M32           
     3) Grometbauer, Cynthia W41      4) Barbieri, Gustavo M43        
                 33,15      1:00,20 (27,05)
        1:30,30 (30,10)     1:56,64 (26,34)
  9 Montego-Arg  'A'              1:59,00    1:58,22        
     1) Andres, Sanelli M28           2) Botte, Mariana W35           
     3) Estabillo, Florencia W33      4) Vaucheret, Simon M26         
                 27,71        59,15 (31,44)
        1:09,83 (10,68)     1:58,22 (48,39)
 10 Cbbv  'A'                     2:04,00    2:02,40        
     1) Guerra, Ana W41               2) Fuentes, Natalia W32         
     3) Tavip, Leonardo M37           4) Mandrile, Lucas M36          
                 33,34      1:07,47 (34,13)
        1:36,66 (29,19)     2:02,40 (25,74)
 11 Ncs  'A'                      2:00,00    2:02,99        
     1) Linares, Matias M28           2) Buono, Maria W41             
     3) Pereira, Cintia W38           4) Altieri, Cristian M33        
                 26,60      1:02,81 (36,21)
        1:34,46 (31,65)     2:02,99 (28,53)
 12 Nqe  'A'                           NT    2:06,72        
     1) Mira, Alan Ezequiel M26       2) Calle, Silvia Monica W43     
     3) Herrero, Martin Alejandro M31 4) Rivet, Carla Roxana W50      
                 26,20      1:01,26 (35,06)
        1:33,82 (32,56)     2:06,72 (32,90)
 13 Uthgra  'A'                   2:06,00    2:09,51        
     1) Rivetti, Arturo M34           2) Recchi, Julia W40            
     3) Cozzi, Maria W42              4) Costa, Ramiro M33            
                 34,48      1:03,02 (28,54)
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        1:41,29 (38,27)     2:09,51 (28,22)
 14 H2o  'A'                      2:11,00    2:13,99        
     1) Veloso, Rodrigo M46           2) Riquelme, Cinthia W30        
     3) Batarse Saieh, Michelle W27   4) Correa, Marcelo M44          
 -- Coope  'A'                    2:20,00         NS        
     1) Gonzalez, Andrea W41          2) Vespasiano, Leonardo M41     
     3) Bello, Luisina W26            4) Perez, Gonzalo M32           
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 160-199 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:45,87
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               1:48,05    1:49,44        
     1) Nogueira, Breno M42           2) Beccari, Adriano M41         
     3) Lima, Marcia W46              4) Paz, Suzani W33              
  2 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:47,00    1:50,25        
     1) Volkart, Gustavo M41          2) Starosta, Roberta W46        
     3) Volkart, Roberta W37          4) Tadano, Toshio M48           
                 25,23        54,19 (28,96)
        1:24,51 (30,32)     1:50,25 (25,74)
  3 Paraguay M  'A'               1:50,00    1:51,53        
     1) Bogado, Diego M42             2) Correa, Diana W46            
     3) Rios, Ana W38                 4) Torres, Rolando M40          
                 24,40        53,91 (29,51)
        1:25,80 (31,89)     1:51,53 (25,73)
  4 Cbbv  'A'                     1:52,77    1:52,52        
     1) Brussa, Javier M45            2) Garrone, Maria Josefina W34  
     3) Garrone, Maria Virginia W40   4) Ferez, Lucio M45             
                 27,31        57,42 (30,11)
        1:25,82 (28,40)     1:52,52 (26,70)
  5 Lira T. C.  'A'               1:57,76    1:56,33        
     1) Perricone, Fabrizio M48       2) Walker, Carolina W31         
     3) Rocha, Beatrice W39           4) JR, Walberto M42             
                 27,72        57,77 (30,05)
        1:29,20 (31,43)     1:56,33 (27,13)
  6 Okuda Swim Team  'A'          1:54,00    1:58,97        
     1) Okuda, Leandro M40            2) Sacchi, Adriano M45          
     3) Cerbasi, Katia W41            4) Fogaca, Paola W35            
                 25,09        54,29 (29,20)
        1:26,89 (32,60)     1:58,97 (32,08)
  7 Enr  'A'                      2:04,50    2:05,26        
     1) Crespo, Pablo M41             2) LoPEZ, Patricia W53          
     3) DI Marco, Romina W37          4) Trapani, Daniel M48          
                 30,27      1:07,61 (37,34)
        1:38,67 (31,06)     2:05,26 (26,59)
  8 Ferro Carril  'A'                  NT    2:10,30        
     1) Nassivera, Guillermo Esteban  2) Trueba, Maria Laura W47      
     3) Marin, Laura Veronica W36     4) Telesca, Andres Carlos M49   
                 30,05        40,11 (10,06)
      1:40,15 (1:00,04)     2:10,30 (30,15)
  9 Coope  'A'                    2:05,00    2:13,30        
     1) Villa, Maria W46              2) Bielica, Javier M43          
     3) Serafinoff, Aldana W41        4) Siccardi, Mariano M53        
                 38,29      1:09,48 (31,19)
        1:43,69 (34,21)     2:13,30 (29,61)
 10 Ojf Treinamento  'A'          2:00,00    2:13,98        
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     1) Costa, Leticia W30            2) Filho, Carlyle M57           
     3) Ferreira, Branca W53          4) Silva, Jorge M32             
                 32,65      1:13,39 (40,74)
        1:47,00 (33,61)     2:13,98 (26,98)
 11 Lnm  'A'                      2:12,00    2:17,49        
     1) Timistit, Silvia W46          2) Mionis, Roberto M50          
     3) Lopez, Daniela W38            4) Garcia, Marcelo M51          
                 37,32        48,88 (11,56)
        1:46,08 (57,20)     2:17,49 (31,41)
 12 H2o  'A'                      2:14,90    2:17,91        
     1) Monsalve, Enrique M42         2) Ormeno, Carmen W45           
     3) Collados, Nicolas M46         4) Batarse Valenzuela, Solange W
                 29,48      1:07,52 (38,04)
        1:37,04 (29,52)     2:17,91 (40,87)
 13 Culp  'A'                     2:30,00    2:27,28        
     1) Balicchia, Npelia W41         2) Catalfo, Adriana W43         
     3) Rezzonico, Daniel M50         4) Morales, Axel M31            
                 37,10      1:18,32 (41,22)
        1:53,65 (35,33)     2:27,28 (33,63)
 -- Cit - Paraguay  'A'           2:11,45         NS        
     1) Rivas Cohene, Lilian W35      2) Bellassai, Rosanna W42       
     3)                               4) Rivas Cohene, Oscar M36      
 -- Peru Masters  'A'             1:48,30         NS        
     1) Nikola.Ustavdich, Nikola.Usta 2) Mosto, Gianmarco M37         
     3) Crousse, Valerie W47          4) Crousse, Sandra W52          
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 200-239 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:52,27
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             1:57,00    1:57,52        
     1) Malarin, Alfredo M50          2) Canepa Llosa, Carlos M36     
     3) Caillaux, Caroll W61          4) Parks, Moira W59             
                 26,66        52,73 (26,07)
        1:26,50 (33,77)     1:57,52 (31,02)
  2 Lira T. C.  'A'               2:03,04    1:59,97        
     1) Azevedo, Felipe M47           2) Rosa, Alexandre M46          
     3) Silva, Catia W54              4) Vignola, Eunice W53          
                 28,00        38,33 (10,33)
          54,63 (16,30)   1:59,97 (1:05,34)
  3 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:02,00    2:05,55        
     1) Barla, Pablo M50              2) Daners, Gloria W49           
     3) Canali, Maria W57             4) Bloomfield, Juan M53         
                 30,01      1:02,76 (32,75)
        1:35,66 (32,90)     2:05,55 (29,89)
  4 Estadio Espanol  'A'          2:01,00    2:06,63        
     1) Romero, Pablo Bernales M55    2) Ferari, Claudia Perez W56    
     3) Travisany, Carolina Andrea W3 4) Martinez, Rodolfo Bennewitz M
  5 Casla  'A'                    2:13,30    2:07,63        
     1) Prudente, Claudia W57         2) Ruggiero, Laura W65          
     3) Roman, Norberto M54           4) Ocampos, Rodrigo M28         
                 34,94      1:10,03 (35,09)
        1:42,17 (32,14)     2:07,63 (25,46)
  6 BR Masters  'A'               2:09,07    2:10,28        
     1) Zoschke, James M42            2) Harrison, Victoria W60       
     3) Neto, Euclides M36            4) Baiocchi, Marise W65         



16-11-18 21'55

Página 5 de 6http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F318.htm

                 26,95      1:03,29 (36,34)
        1:15,61 (12,32)     2:10,28 (54,67)
  7 Acuacol Master  'A'           2:18,00    2:21,08        
     1) Isaacs, Humberto M59          2) Quintero, Myriam W69         
     3) Ventura, Rosa W71             4) Agudelo, Jorge M27           
                 33,76      1:12,85 (39,09)
        1:54,79 (41,94)     2:21,08 (26,29)
  8 Psg  'A'                      2:26,19    2:32,27        
     1) Pochettino, Diego M45         2) Fraire, Noela W47            
     3) Carrillo, Victoria W56        4) Estevez, Jose M63            
                 32,59        45,66 (13,07)
        1:11,55 (25,89)   2:32,27 (1:20,72)
  9 Cavs  'A'                     3:00,00    2:44,51        
     1) Mehmed, Laura W60             2) Oliva, Carlos M72            
     3) Nieto, Hector M69             4) Donadio, Daiana W34          
                 42,47      1:30,44 (47,97)
        2:13,00 (42,56)     2:44,51 (31,51)
 10 Pca  'A'                      2:46,20    2:48,19        
     1) Varayud, Oscar M71            2) Soto, Alexandra W52          
     3) Ramallo, Marta W51            4) Pijuan, Norberto M43         
                 54,20      1:41,98 (47,78)
        2:19,08 (37,10)     2:48,19 (29,11)
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 240-279 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:01,40
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               1:59,05    2:01,21        
     1) Silva, Carlos M64             2) Fagundes, Luiz M68           
     3) Nascimento, Lucinilda W52     4) Jaconi, Debora W59           
  2 Peru Masters  'A'             2:20,06    2:22,72        
     1) Valladolid, Willy M59         2) Cisneros, Ana W57            
     3) Lizarzaburu, Nelly W60        4) Noriega Hoces, Luis M66      
                 33,23      1:12,13 (38,90)
        1:22,69 (10,56)   2:22,72 (1:00,03)
  3 Annadar  'A'                  2:30,00    2:27,79        
     1) Perez, Mariel W52             2) Carrea, Daniel M68           
     3) Dockhorn, Ana W59             4) Quercia, Mario M62           
                 36,89      1:15,13 (38,24)
        1:46,62 (31,49)     2:27,79 (41,17)
  4 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:30,00    2:31,07        
     1) Pereyra, Alicia W61           2) Garese, Daniela W54          
     3) Lemaire, Angel M61            4) Aguiar, Julio M66            
                 36,93      1:11,59 (34,66)
        1:50,39 (38,80)     2:31,07 (40,68)
  5 Cfa  'A'                      2:40,00    2:52,15        
     1) Del Tredici, Claudio M58      2) Borrastero, Raul M61         
     3) Medina, Graciela W69          4) Lanfranconi, Graciela W69    
                 31,44      1:10,07 (38,63)
        1:26,27 (16,20)   2:52,15 (1:25,88)
  6 Lnm  'A'                      2:45,00    3:10,07        
     1) Dieguez, Leonardo M47         2) Parodi, Marlene W86          
     3) Fabiana, Romano W56           4) Handerson, Hernando M53      
                 34,48    1:44,01 (1:09,53)
        2:37,23 (53,22)     3:10,07 (32,84)
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 Evento 318  Mixto 280-319 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:21,06
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             2:23,05    2:29,70        
     1) Borasino Peschiera, Aldo M68  2) Davis, Aida W70              
     3) Maugere, Ana W73              4) Canepa, Fernando M71         
                 34,41      1:10,75 (36,34)
        1:54,68 (43,93)     2:29,70 (35,02)
  2 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:00,00    2:53,45        
     1) Rios, Emerson M71             2) Freitas, Herilene W76        
     3) Lima, Sandra W78              4) Souza, Alexandre M66         
                 40,32      1:22,30 (41,98)
        2:01,73 (39,43)     2:53,45 (51,72)
  3 BR Masters  'A'               1:58,23    3:04,52        
     1) Motta, Paulo M65              2) Ferreira, Francisco M66      
     3) Melo, Marilia W80             4) Peregrino, Yara W69          
                 42,36        52,45 (10,09)
        1:03,47 (11,02)   3:04,52 (2:01,05)
 
 Evento 318  Mixto 320-359 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:53,91
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:50,00    4:12,25        
     1) Nogueira, Leonardo M86        2) Ronai, Nora W94              
     3) Braga, Aurita W64             4) Lima, Sergio M83             
               1:03,48    2:16,78 (1:13,30)
        3:12,55 (55,77)     4:12,25 (59,70)
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XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 319  Mujeres 120-159 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:07,56
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            4:23,00    4:50,25        
     1) Alvarez, Paula W36            2) Letti, Laura W25             
     3) Volkart, Roberta W37          4) Starosta, Roberta W46        
  2 Lqblo  'A'                    5:15,00    5:18,82        
     1) Marquez, Alejandra Andrea W40 2) Briones, Francisca W36       
     3) Regueiro, Begona Meyer W26    4) Orellana, Gloria W37         
                 42,79    1:37,06 (1:37,06)
        2:13,07 (36,01)   2:54,93 (1:17,87)
        3:28,53 (33,60)   4:06,72 (1:11,79)
        4:39,46 (32,74)   5:18,82 (1:12,10)
  3 Psg  'A'                      5:52,21    5:22,29        
     1) Diaz, Mariana W37             2) Sabaino, Carolina W34        
     3) Rivetta, Claudia W35          4) Rojo, MACARENA W26           
                 34,06    1:10,96 (1:10,96)
        1:56,04 (45,08)   2:43,87 (1:32,91)
        3:24,01 (40,14)   4:09,51 (1:25,64)
        4:20,35 (10,84)   5:22,29 (1:12,78)
 
 Evento 319  Mujeres 160-199 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:35,59
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               4:11,04    4:17,39S       
     1) Paz, Suzani W33               2) Lima, Marcia W46             
     3) Nascimento, Lucinilda W52     4) Balsano, Veronica W31        
                 31,81    1:04,88 (1:04,88)
        1:37,70 (32,82)   2:12,86 (1:07,98)
        2:45,19 (32,33)   3:19,23 (1:06,37)
        3:47,35 (28,12)     4:17,39 (58,16)
  2 Culp  'A'                     4:56,00    4:55,87        
     1) Rodriguez, Karen W39          2) Hang, Julia W33              
     3) Vieyro, Carolina W44          4) Bibiloni, Maria W45          
                 36,07    1:15,83 (1:15,83)
        1:51,60 (35,77)   2:30,09 (1:14,26)
        3:05,28 (35,19)   3:41,74 (1:11,65)
        4:17,42 (35,68)   4:55,87 (1:14,13)
  3 Nqe  'A'                           NT    5:03,96        
     1) Cuello, Marcia Belen W27      2) Calle, Silvia Monica W43     
     3) Galvan, Miriam Karina W45     4) Rivet, Carla Roxana W50      
                 35,93    1:15,72 (1:15,72)
        1:51,82 (36,10)   2:30,68 (1:14,96)
        2:54,94 (24,26)     3:09,48 (38,80)
        3:52,12 (42,64)   5:03,96 (1:54,48)
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  4 Psg  'A'                      6:06,18    5:56,41        
     1) Trobo, Rebeca W43             2) Carrillo, Victoria W56       
     3) Peluffo, Eliana W34           4) Fraire, Noela W47            
                 41,73    1:26,51 (1:26,51)
        2:08,71 (42,20)   2:55,06 (1:28,55)
        3:40,66 (45,60)   4:27,03 (1:31,97)
      5:56,41 (1:29,38)                    
 -- H2o  'A'                      5:25,00         NS        
     1) Batarse Saieh, Michelle W27   2) Batarse Valenzuela, Solange W
     3) Daniels, Miriam W47           4) Ormeno, Carmen W45           
 
 Evento 319  Mujeres 200-239 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:58,97
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Cobb  'A'                     6:26,43    5:38,32        
     1) Roxana, Galloli Roxana W44    2) Barrionuevo, Sara W63        
     3) Morenoa, Victoria W37         4) Tartaglia, Susana W71        
                 45,63    1:34,20 (1:34,20)
        2:12,76 (38,56)   2:56,15 (1:21,95)
        3:33,45 (37,30)   4:16,14 (1:19,99)
        4:54,80 (38,66)   5:38,32 (1:22,18)
  2 Acuacol Master  'A'           5:45,00    5:59,62        
     1) Quintero, Myriam W69          2) Ventura, Rosa W71            
     3) Bolanos, Angelica W31         4) Saldarriaga, Luz W54         
                 43,90    1:28,46 (1:28,46)
        2:14,85 (46,39)   3:03,24 (1:34,78)
        3:48,39 (45,15)   4:32,73 (1:29,49)
        5:13,96 (41,23)   5:59,62 (1:26,89)
 -- Lira T. C.  'A'               5:22,00         NS        
     1) Silva, Catia W54              2) Vignola, Eunice W53          
     3) Azevedo, Juliana W51          4) Siqueira, Regina W51         
 -- BR Masters  'A'               4:52,01         NS        
     1) Pires, Lienne W47             2) Guttin, Fabienne W63         
     3) Harrison, Victoria W60        4) Jaconi, Debora W59           
 
 Evento 319  Mujeres 280-319 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:28,42
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
 -- BR Masters  'A'               7:34,03         NS        
     1) Baiocchi, Marise W65          2) Romero, Elaine W70           
     3) Melo, Marilia W80             4) Peregrino, Yara W69          
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XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 320  Hombres 80-99 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Nqe  'A'                           NT    3:43,06        
     1) Pereira, Tomas M22            2) Ramirez, Cristian Ramirez M24
     3) Berti, Rodrigo Nicolas M20    4) Sosa, Ezequiel Alejandro M24 
                 26,36        55,26 (55,26)
        1:22,37 (27,11)     1:51,23 (55,97)
        2:16,75 (25,52)     2:45,52 (54,29)
        3:12,68 (27,16)     3:43,06 (57,54)
  2 Coope  'A'                    5:20,00    4:01,07        
     1) Pucheta, Rodrigo M23          2) Talarico, Braian M24         
     3) Abregu, Axel M22              4) Noe, Alan M20                
                 28,95    1:00,09 (1:00,09)
        1:13,58 (13,49)     1:28,05 (27,96)
        2:02,00 (33,95)   2:31,33 (1:03,28)
        3:02,71 (31,38)   4:01,07 (1:29,74)
  3 Nqe  'B'                           NT    4:18,31        
     1) Lopez, Tomas Martin M22       2) Nunez, Fernando Nahuel M22   
     3) Bravo, Fernando M23           4) Ledesma, Federico Nahuel M21 
                 31,32    1:07,06 (1:07,06)
        1:19,35 (12,29)     1:38,64 (31,58)
        2:11,97 (33,33)   2:41,35 (1:02,71)
        3:13,38 (32,03)   4:18,31 (1:36,96)
  4 Coope  'B'                    5:30,00    4:24,60        
     1) Baez, Dario M22               2) Galay, Agustin M20           
     3) Lavandeira, Nicolas M22       4) Diaz, Juan M20               
                 32,30    1:06,86 (1:06,86)
        1:38,54 (31,68)   2:13,87 (1:07,01)
        2:24,17 (10,30)     2:46,22 (32,35)
        3:21,52 (35,30)   4:24,60 (1:38,38)
 
 Evento 320  Hombres 100-119 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:33,39
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Lnm  'A'                      4:05,00    3:56,44        
     1) Insua, Tomas M27              2) Basso, Oscar M33             
     3) Trupiano, Andres M29          4) Dardis, Sebastian M29        
                 30,67    1:02,14 (1:02,14)
        1:31,33 (29,19)   2:04,96 (1:02,82)
        2:31,98 (27,02)     3:02,05 (57,09)
        3:27,71 (25,66)     3:56,44 (54,39)
  2 Lnm  'B'                      4:15,00    4:18,35        
     1) Morales, Brian M25            2) Romero, Martin M28           
     3) Lamas, Pablo M35              4) Barzana, Nicolas M30         
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 Evento 320  Hombres 120-159 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:25,46
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            3:32,00    3:38,74        
     1) Marino, Leonir M30            2) Costa, Rafael M31            
     3) Volkart, Gustavo M41          4) Cury, Gabriel M29            
                 25,13        52,06 (52,06)
        1:18,22 (26,16)     1:47,94 (55,88)
        2:15,23 (27,29)     2:44,97 (57,03)
        3:10,43 (25,46)     3:38,74 (53,77)
  2 Psg  'A'                      4:04,32    4:02,17        
     1) Gauna, Claudio M39            2) Muller, Jhonatan M31         
     3) Sallenave, Juan M38           4) Barrio, Arturo M31           
  3 H2o  'A'                      4:07,50    4:04,55        
     1) Vigneaux Ramirez, Felipe M28  2) Villarroel, Nicolas M33      
     3) Navarrete Montecinos, Erick M 4) Munita, Francisco M31        
                 29,61    1:00,49 (1:00,49)
        1:30,59 (30,10)   2:05,06 (1:04,57)
        2:34,37 (29,31)   3:06,04 (1:00,98)
        3:34,25 (28,21)     4:04,55 (58,51)
  4 Open Park  'A'                4:05,00    4:12,25        
     1) Rodriguez, Federico M28       2) Marrapodi, Rodrigo M32       
     3) Godoy, Mariano M32            4) Racinello, Matias M34        
                 29,39    1:03,73 (1:03,73)
        1:32,97 (29,24)   2:06,83 (1:03,10)
        2:36,67 (29,84)   3:10,16 (1:03,33)
        3:21,32 (11,16)   4:12,25 (1:02,09)
  5 Lqblo  'A'                    4:20,00    4:14,40        
     1) Olivares Gonzalez, Pedro M35  2) Pino, Nicolas Manuel M25     
     3) Pineda, Cristian Rojas M34    4) Dicuru, Luis Daniel M32      
                 27,64        57,94 (57,94)
        1:29,53 (31,59)   2:06,01 (1:08,07)
        2:37,55 (31,54)   3:13,53 (1:07,52)
        3:42,17 (28,64)   4:14,40 (1:00,87)
  6 Lnm  'A'                      4:21,00    4:33,85        
     1) Rosemblat, Martin Rosemblat M 2) Brion, Guillermo M37         
     3) Almada, Jorge M40             4) Cesario, Gustavo M37         
                 38,22    1:19,82 (1:19,82)
        1:54,81 (34,99)   2:32,90 (1:13,08)
        3:05,25 (32,35)   3:40,09 (1:07,19)
        4:11,88 (31,79)     4:33,85 (53,76)
 -- Montego-Arg  'A'              4:18,00         DQ        
     1) Simois, Agustin M34           2) Ezequiel, Guerreiro Veiga M33
     3) Larrus, Gustavo M55           4) Andres, Sanelli M28          
 
 Evento 320  Hombres 160-199 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:36,64
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Causf  'A'                    3:45,80    3:49,87        
     1) Berli, Daniel M44             2) Berli, Martin M39            
     3) Meoli, Jorge M38              4) Meoli, Daniel M39            
  2 Lira T. C.  'A'               3:53,03    3:51,16        
     1) Marafon, Eduardo M36          2) Azevedo, Felipe M47          
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     3) Rosa, Alexandre M46           4) JR, Moacyr M40               
                 25,72        54,52 (54,52)
        1:22,95 (28,43)   1:55,47 (1:00,95)
        2:23,27 (27,80)     2:54,60 (59,13)
        3:21,69 (27,09)     3:51,16 (56,56)
  3 Psg  'A'                      3:53,28    3:53,62        
     1) Domes, Facundo M42            2) Sequeiros, Raul M42          
     3) Lopez, Felipe M27             4) Hase, Hayo M55               
                 27,44        57,87 (57,87)
        1:25,33 (27,46)     1:56,63 (58,76)
        2:23,87 (27,24)     2:54,63 (58,00)
        3:23,33 (28,70)     3:53,62 (58,99)
  4 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            3:50,00    3:54,55        
     1) Tadano, Toshio M48            2) Santini, Roger M44           
     3) Carvalho, Rodrigo M47         4) Carchedi, Luis M50           
                 28,18        57,80 (57,80)
        1:26,75 (28,95)   1:59,95 (1:02,15)
        2:27,19 (27,24)     2:57,84 (57,89)
        3:24,87 (27,03)     3:54,55 (56,71)
  5 Bardi Swimming T  'A'         1:57,00    3:55,93        
     1) Benicio, Leandro M35          2) Bardi, Rodrigo M40           
     3) Soares, Omar M41              4) Queiroz, Manoel Elpidio M56  
                 26,68        55,56 (55,56)
        1:22,98 (27,42)     1:52,22 (56,66)
        2:19,85 (27,63)     2:49,06 (56,84)
        3:20,46 (31,40)   3:55,93 (1:06,87)
  6 Cbbv  'A'                     3:55,01    3:58,30        
     1) Ferez, Lucio M45              2) Nicolas, Peralta M38         
     3) Brussa, Javier M45            4) Mandrile, Lucas M36          
                 28,87    1:00,75 (1:00,75)
        1:30,16 (29,41)   2:02,63 (1:01,88)
        2:30,64 (28,01)     3:02,17 (59,54)
        3:28,94 (26,77)     3:58,30 (56,13)
  7 Lnm  'A'                      4:20,00    4:15,28        
     1) Pavan, Walter M47             2) Cifre, Ariel M48             
     3) Deferrari, Alejandro M49      4) Martin, Silvera M39          
                 29,95    1:03,95 (1:03,95)
        1:32,12 (28,17)   2:04,39 (1:00,44)
        2:35,23 (30,84)   3:11,57 (1:07,18)
        3:42,21 (30,64)   4:15,28 (1:03,71)
  8 Lnm  'B'                      4:45,00    4:29,84        
     1) Brancaleone, Andres M44       2) Anselmo, Carlos M48          
     3) Mionis, Roberto M50           4) Domenech, Walter M46         
                 30,12    1:02,21 (1:02,21)
        1:33,33 (31,12)   2:07,71 (1:05,50)
        2:40,57 (32,86)   3:17,66 (1:09,95)
        3:51,00 (33,34)   4:29,84 (1:12,18)
  9 H2o  'A'                      4:25,50    4:40,24        
     1) Mecoli, Claudio M50           2) Monsalve, Enrique M42        
     3) Collados, Nicolas M46         4) Veloso, Rodrigo M46          
                 34,93    1:13,36 (1:13,36)
        1:44,55 (31,19)   2:20,46 (1:07,10)
        2:54,66 (34,20)     3:15,92 (55,46)
        3:29,22 (13,30)   4:40,24 (1:24,32)
 
 Evento 320  Hombres 200-239 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
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 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:57,01
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               4:00,00    3:58,04        
     1) Melo, Francisco M45           2) Gese, Junior M55             
     3) Guimaraes, Mauricio M59       4) Beccari, Adriano M41         
                 27,66        56,92 (56,92)
        1:08,86 (11,94)     1:26,61 (29,69)
        1:59,62 (33,01)     2:21,87 (55,26)
        3:01,45 (39,58)   3:58,04 (1:36,17)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      4:04,00    4:15,93        
     1) Cordoba, Leonardo M49         2) Wulff, Alejandro M48         
     3) Gallotti, Diego M52           4) Ferrero, Jorge M52           
  3 Jockey Club BA  'A'           4:37,00    4:40,38        
     1) Tedin, Ignacio M49            2) Freeland, Alejandro M53      
     3) Civit, Francisco M48          4) Cristobal, Matias M51        
                 31,14    1:06,58 (1:06,58)
        1:17,99 (11,41)     1:28,49 (21,91)
        1:40,17 (11,68)     2:17,82 (49,33)
        2:50,38 (32,56)   4:40,38 (2:22,56)
  4 Master Uruguay  'A'           4:43,00    4:55,04        
     1) Barla, Pablo M50              2) Lemaire, Angel M61           
     3) Canobra, Marcelo M45          4) Bloomfield, Juan M53         
                 31,83    1:08,65 (1:08,65)
        1:49,24 (40,59)   2:35,19 (1:26,54)
        3:09,15 (33,96)   3:45,76 (1:10,57)
        4:18,59 (32,83)   4:55,04 (1:09,28)
  5 Coope  'A'                    5:40,00    5:12,09        
     1) Tesei, Jorge M55              2) Giannini, Pablo M50          
     3) Manoilov, Damian M48          4) Siccardi, Mariano M53        
                 44,42    1:37,53 (1:37,53)
        1:48,84 (11,31)     2:10,28 (32,75)
        2:45,85 (35,57)   3:21,87 (1:11,59)
        4:00,99 (39,12)   5:12,09 (1:50,22)
 
 Evento 320  Hombres 240-279 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:04,13
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               4:30,09    4:39,88S       
     1) Fonseca, George M52           2) Levay, Richard Freddy M61    
     3) Jacob, Alfred M77             4) Padilha, Ricardo M54         
                 30,61    1:04,24 (1:04,24)
        1:37,75 (33,51)   2:16,49 (1:12,25)
        2:57,17 (40,68)   3:41,53 (1:25,04)
        4:09,13 (27,60)     4:39,88 (58,35)
  2 Peru Masters  'A'             5:37,09    4:57,88S       
     1) Canepa, Fernando M71          2) Noriega Hoces, Luis M66      
     3) Borasino Peschiera, Aldo M68  4) Canepa Llosa, Carlos M36     
                 37,65    1:19,48 (1:19,48)
        1:29,70 (10,22)   2:37,93 (1:18,45)
        2:48,73 (10,80)     3:17,00 (39,07)
        3:59,19 (42,19)   4:57,88 (1:40,88)
  3 Lnm  'A'                      4:50,00    5:27,61        
     1) Stantero, Arnoldo M65         2) Prieto, Alberto M56          
     3) Campili, Jorge M63            4) Efron, Javier M57            
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                 43,09    1:28,20 (1:28,20)
        1:38,50 (10,30)     2:04,10 (35,90)
        2:46,41 (42,31)   3:25,01 (1:20,91)
        4:09,95 (44,94)   5:27,61 (2:02,60)
 
 Evento 320  Hombres 280-319 4x100 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Emelec  'A'                        NT    5:17,73        
     1) Jimenez Lascano, Cesar August 2) Agama Pesantes, Manuel Alejan
     3) Gomez, Juan Leonardo M59      4) Salmon, John M69             
                 42,93    1:30,27 (1:30,27)
      2:33,82 (1:03,55)   2:51,20 (1:20,93)
        3:47,06 (55,86)   4:25,90 (1:34,70)
        5:07,65 (41,75)     5:17,73 (51,83)
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    Imprimir Resultado
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XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 100-119 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:10,30
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Cobb  'A'                     2:16,32    2:20,06        
     1) Spagnuolo, Maria W32          2) Frey, Jimena W27             
     3) Maisano, Lucia W30            4) Parra, Belen W26             
                 36,51      1:14,17 (37,66)
        1:46,04 (31,87)     2:20,06 (34,02)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      2:27,00    2:27,33        
     1) Troiano, Agustina W28         2) Bernay, Ana W28              
     3) Mikulik, Jennifer W32         4) Mattio, Carla W31            
  3 Monster Team  'A'             2:33,20    2:28,83        
     1) Cupo, Betina W26              2) Rodriguez, Melanie W30       
     3) Sosa, Micaela W27             4) Tazzoli, Violeta W29         
                 37,30      1:19,61 (42,31)
        1:52,42 (32,81)     2:28,83 (36,41)
  4 H2o  'A'                      2:38,40    2:50,48        
     1) Batarse Saieh, Michelle W27   2) Riquelme, Cinthia W30        
     3) Daniels, Ameris W26           4) Carreño ZunIGA, Josefa W26   
                 45,85      1:31,07 (45,22)
        2:13,08 (42,01)     2:50,48 (37,40)
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 120-159 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:08,98
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Okuda Swim Team  'A'          2:11,00    2:14,39        
     1) Fogaca, Paola W35             2) Murer, Fernanda W36          
     3) Santos, Maria W35             4) Figueira, Nahone W37         
                 34,91      1:13,01 (38,10)
        1:45,89 (32,88)     2:14,39 (28,50)
  2 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            2:14,00    2:17,06        
     1) Volkart, Roberta W37          2) Starosta, Roberta W46        
     3) Alvarez, Paula W36            4) Letti, Laura W25             
  3 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:15,00    2:17,90        
     1) Arana, Maria W33              2) Ferrari, Florencia W46       
     3) Bertacchi, Sofia W33          4) Mendoza, Ledda W26           
                 34,86      1:15,40 (40,54)
        1:47,32 (31,92)     2:17,90 (30,58)
  4 Caou  'A'                     2:20,00    2:19,16        
     1) Giglio, Gabriela W43          2) Andres, Juliana W41          
     3) Gisele, Ledesma W31           4) Antunez, Mariela W34         
                 37,67      1:18,35 (40,68)
        1:49,98 (31,63)     2:19,16 (29,18)
  5 Cbbv  'A'                     2:21,00    2:20,40        
     1) Brussa, Flavia W42            2) Scagliarini, Valeria W40     
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     3) Garrone, Maria Virginia W40   4) Garrone, Maria Josefina W34  
                 41,62      1:20,39 (38,77)
        1:51,00 (30,61)     2:20,40 (29,40)
  6 Estudiantil Port  'A'         2:23,16    2:23,68        
     1) Alvarez, Nancy W42            2) Monteggia, Natalia W38       
     3) Venturuzzi, Andrea W29        4) Trevisan, Daniela W32        
                 37,02      1:16,85 (39,83)
        1:49,81 (32,96)     2:23,68 (33,87)
  7 Montego-Arg  'A'              2:25,00    2:24,21        
     1) Rivas, Catherina W25          2) Botte, Mariana W35           
     3) Ungaro, Maria W43             4) Florencia, Alcolea W29       
                 33,91      1:14,48 (40,57)
        1:55,30 (40,82)     2:24,21 (28,91)
  8 Cbbv  'B'                     2:38,00    2:33,63        
     1) Fuentes, Natalia W32          2) Guerra, Ana W41              
     3) Barco, Carola W43             4) Antonietta, Monica W38       
                 38,71      1:21,26 (42,55)
        1:31,37 (10,11)   2:33,63 (1:02,26)
 -- Sitas  'A'                    3:45,00         DQ        
     1) Virginillo, Estefania W28     2) Andon, Cynthia W43           
     3) Suarez, Yamila W36            4) Vazquez, Maria W41           
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 160-199 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:11,30
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               2:06,07    2:10,08S       
     1) Nascimento, Lucinilda W52     2) Lima, Marcia W46             
     3) Balsano, Veronica W31         4) Paz, Suzani W33              
                 34,50      1:12,65 (38,15)
        1:41,45 (28,80)     2:10,08 (28,63)
  2 Csf  'A'                      2:24,00    2:29,24        
     1) Fernandez, Veronica W45       2) Verdino, Maria W41           
     3) Mareco, Natalia W44           4) Sanchez, Claudia W46         
  3 Culp  'A'                     2:30,00    2:32,33        
     1) Bibiloni, Maria W45           2) Vieyro, Carolina W44         
     3) Rodriguez, Karen W39          4) Banegas, Andrea W40          
                 42,71      1:22,72 (40,01)
        1:59,23 (36,51)     2:32,33 (33,10)
  4 Lnm  'A'                      2:35,00    2:34,87        
     1) Souyaux, Alejandra W40        2) Simone, Gabriela W44         
     3) Lagazzoli, Karina W46         4) Behrens, Eliana W35          
                 39,05      1:21,84 (42,79)
        2:03,02 (41,18)     2:34,87 (31,85)
  5 Nqe  'A'                           NT    2:42,28        
     1) Cuello, Marcia Belen W27      2)                              
     3) Ferreyra, Silvia Roxana W53   4) Rivet, Carla Roxana W50      
                 40,72      1:22,99 (42,27)
        1:36,60 (13,61)   2:42,28 (1:05,68)
  6 Psg  'A'                      3:06,61    3:06,75        
     1) Campos, Sara W58              2) Sabaino, Carolina W34        
     3) Reyes, Veronica W44           4) Rojo, MACARENA W26           
                 55,14      1:46,86 (51,72)
        2:33,37 (46,51)     3:06,75 (33,38)
  7 Coope  'A'                    2:30,00    3:15,42        
     1) Rodriguez, Mercedes W59       2) Villa, Maria W46             
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     3) Serafinoff, Aldana W41        4) Bello, Luisina W26           
               1:09,00      1:55,13 (46,13)
        2:33,19 (38,06)     3:15,42 (42,23)
 -- Lira T. C.  'A'               2:34,43         NS        
     1) Azevedo, Juliana W51          2) Vignola, Eunice W53          
     3) Walker, Carolina W31          4) Rocha, Beatrice W39          
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 200-239 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:21,53
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             2:20,72    2:22,60        
     1) Crousse, Sandra W52           2) Crousse, Valerie W47         
     3) Parks, Moira W59              4) Caillaux, Caroll W61         
                 35,55      1:14,06 (38,51)
        1:48,40 (34,34)     2:22,60 (34,20)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      2:40,00    2:33,63        
     1) Karothy, Maria W54            2) Labrado, Florencia W46       
     3) Fernandez, Veronica W53       4) Materazzi, Fabiana W50       
                 44,72      1:23,18 (38,46)
        1:57,92 (34,74)     2:33,63 (35,71)
  3 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:35,00    2:33,66        
     1) Bloomfield, Jennifer W57      2) Daners, Gloria W49           
     3) Garese, Daniela W54           4) Canali, Maria W57            
  4 Cfa  'A'                      2:45,00    2:35,79        
     1) Tedesco, Tedesco W48          2) Grober, Andrea W50           
     3) Viglione, Claudia W50         4) Gerie, Cecilia W55           
                 40,94        51,01 (10,07)
      1:58,00 (1:06,99)     2:35,79 (37,79)
  5 Caou  'A'                     2:40,00    2:39,97        
     1) Pregliasco, Laura Pregliasco  2) Cavalli, Monica W56          
     3) Casenave, Cecilia W45         4) Simon, Maria W47             
                 36,63        47,11 (10,48)
      2:04,98 (1:17,87)     2:39,97 (34,99)
  6 BR Masters  'A'               2:47,03    2:49,83        
     1) Baiocchi, Marise W65          2) Harrison, Victoria W60       
     3) Abouchedid, Isabela W33       4) Jaconi, Debora W59           
                 52,83      1:39,13 (46,30)
        2:18,22 (39,09)     2:49,83 (31,61)
  7 Annadar  'A'                  2:50,00    3:13,43        
     1) Dockhorn, Ana W59             2) Prisco, Andrea W45           
     3) Perez, Mariel W52             4) Jacinto, Maria W66           
                 50,82      1:01,93 (11,11)
        1:37,05 (35,12)   3:13,43 (1:36,38)
  8 Acuacol Master  'A'           3:10,00    3:19,28        
     1) Ventura, Rosa W71             2) Bolanos, Angelica W31        
     3) Saldarriaga, Luz W54          4) Quintero, Myriam W69         
                 49,67      1:48,42 (58,75)
      3:19,28 (1:30,86)                    
 -- Libertador - CH  'A'          3:15,00         NS        
     1) Acuna, Gloria W55             2) Acuna, Marisol W51           
     3) Aramburu, Ignacia W40         4) Perez, Veronica W58          
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 240-279 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:34,64
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    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Lnm  'A'                      2:50,00    3:00,65        
     1) Parlagreco, Claudia W59       2) Marsano, Monica W60          
     3) Escutia, Ana W61              4) Adamo, Marcela W60           
  2 Peru Masters  'A'             2:20,17    3:03,33        
     1) Lizarzaburu, Nelly W60        2) Woodman, Mabel W58           
     3) Lazarte, Patricia W50         4) Maugere, Ana W73             
                 46,88        57,49 (10,61)
        1:08,06 (10,57)   3:03,33 (1:55,27)
  3 Cfa  'A'                      3:28,00    3:12,57        
     1) Sacalamogna, Carolina W51     2) Terenzano, Maria W61         
     3) Soria, Maria W74              4) Angelini, Sandra W60         
                 46,00      1:03,55 (17,55)
        1:33,92 (30,37)   3:12,57 (1:38,65)
  4 Daa  'A'                      4:15,00    3:33,38        
     1) Aurora, Acero W75             2) Duhau, Veronica W42          
     3) Cortinez, Maria W49           4) Terragno, Martha W80         
                 58,95      1:49,77 (50,82)
        2:30,82 (41,05)   3:33,38 (1:02,56)
  5 Master Uruguay  'A'           3:32,00    3:50,00        
     1) Pereyra, Alicia W61           2) Olarte, Julia W43            
     3) Migdal, Ana W66               4) Roux, Margarita W79          
                 41,13      1:27,81 (46,68)
        1:38,75 (10,94)   3:50,00 (2:11,25)
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 280-319 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:16,60
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                 4:15,00    3:47,46        
     1) Freitas, Herilene W76         2) Vieira, Astrea W65           
     3) Papa, Bianca W69              4) Freitas, Helenize W73        
                 47,96      1:28,42 (40,46)
        1:45,71 (17,29)   3:47,46 (2:01,75)
  2 BR Masters  'A'               3:43,12    3:51,29        
     1) Romero, Elaine W70            2) Peregrino, Yara W69          
     3) Ricciardi, Maria W71          4) Melo, Marilia W80            
               1:00,51      1:50,51 (50,00)
      3:51,29 (2:00,78)                    
  3 Daa  'A'                      4:08,00    3:55,74        
     1) Terragno, Elba W85            2) Prayon, Liliana W73          
     3) Gimenez, Cynthia W52          4) Giqueaux, Emma W73           
               1:00,91    2:16,32 (1:15,41)
      3:55,74 (1:39,42)                    
 -- Peru Masters  'A'             3:03,17         DQ        
     1) Levy, Victoria W82            2) Semsch, Ursula W73           
     3) Cisneros, Ana W57             4) Davis, Aida W70              
 
 Evento 321  Mujeres 320-359 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:40,58
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                 6:00,00    5:53,13        
     1) Nogueira, Delta W83           2) Ronai, Nora W94              
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     3) Lima, Sandra W78              4) Souza, Therezinha W77        
               1:44,94    3:13,17 (1:28,23)
      4:29,34 (1:16,17)   5:53,13 (1:23,79)
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XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 80-99 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Psg  'A'                      1:52,19    1:51,66        
     1) Bustos, Lucio M20             2) Elizondo, Nahuel M20         
     3) Sendra, Agustin M20           4) Caamano, Francisco M23       
                 28,45      1:00,05 (31,60)
        1:26,67 (26,62)     1:51,66 (24,99)
  2 Aec  'A'                      1:51,84    1:53,29        
     1) Brondo, Fausto M22            2) Ingrao, Giuliano M22         
     3) Gusmano, Mauricio M21         4) Boviez, Santiago M23         
                 29,86      1:00,82 (30,96)
        1:28,03 (27,21)     1:53,29 (25,26)
  3 Nqe  'A'                           NT    1:53,77        
     1) Berti, Rodrigo Nicolas M20    2) Sosa, Ezequiel Alejandro M24 
     3) Pereira, Tomas M22            4) Ramirez, Cristian Ramirez M24
                 29,08        41,27 (12,19)
        1:00,18 (18,91)     1:53,77 (53,59)
  4 Coope  'A'                    1:57,00    1:57,70        
     1) Pucheta, Rodrigo M23          2) Talarico, Braian M24         
     3) Abregu, Axel M22              4) Noe, Alan M20                
                 30,26      1:03,36 (33,10)
        1:31,70 (28,34)     1:57,70 (26,00)
  5 Coope  'B'                    1:59,00    2:14,63        
     1) Galay, Agustin M20            2) Lavandeira, Nicolas M22      
     3) Baez, Dario M22               4) Diaz, Juan M20               
                 35,50      1:13,80 (38,30)
        1:47,03 (33,23)     2:14,63 (27,60)
  6 Nqe  'B'                           NT    2:17,86        
     1) Ledesma, Federico Nahuel M21  2) Lopez, Tomas Martin M22      
     3) Nunez, Fernando Nahuel M22    4) Bravo, Fernando M23          
                 36,04      1:17,71 (41,67)
        1:49,48 (31,77)     2:17,86 (28,38)
  7 Monster Team  'A'                  NT    2:19,60        
     1) Mosoni, Santiago M20          2) Chaillot, Tomas M22          
     3) Renner, German M24            4) Scillama, Matias M24         
                 34,85      1:07,59 (32,74)
        1:18,46 (10,87)   2:19,60 (1:01,14)
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 100-119 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:42,75
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Lnm  'A'                      2:05,00    2:08,10        
     1) Morales, Brian M25            2) Insua, Tomas M27             
     3) Bollero, Mario M31            4) Medina, Laureano M35         
                 33,26      1:06,23 (32,97)
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        1:37,82 (31,59)     2:08,10 (30,28)
  2 Lnm  'B'                      2:14,00    2:16,57        
     1) Lewkowicz, Julian M28         2) Favaloro, Facundo M30        
     3) Lamas, Pablo M35              4) Uva, Cristian M29            
                 37,57      1:13,09 (35,52)
        1:46,46 (33,37)     2:16,57 (30,11)
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 120-159 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:43,65
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:45,00    1:45,63        
     1) Costa, Rafael M31             2) Marino, Leonir M30           
     3) Cury, Gabriel M29             4) Volkart, Gustavo M41         
                 26,82        56,16 (29,34)
        1:20,69 (24,53)     1:45,63 (24,94)
  2 C.R.Corrientes  'A'           1:50,00    1:47,68        
     1) Monzon, Lucas M29             2) Trossero, Neri M37           
     3) Ferreira, Bruno M30           4) Trossero, Carlos M31         
  3 Okuda Swim Team  'A'          1:51,00    1:52,74        
     1) Okuda, Leandro M40            2) Cassiano, Rodolfo M36        
     3) Nascimento, Michael M31       4) Oliveira, William M28        
  4 Daa  'A'                      1:57,00    1:56,88        
     1) Zorrilla, Gustavo M36         2) Pohlmann, Thomas M33         
     3) Garis, Damian M39             4) Gallo, German M40            
                 29,98      1:03,16 (33,18)
        1:13,64 (10,48)     1:56,88 (43,24)
  5 BR Masters  'A'               1:58,09    2:00,64        
     1) Junior, Jose Alberto M32      2) Neto, Euclides M36           
     3) Zoschke, James M42            4) Crosara, Hugo M35            
                 31,74      1:04,31 (32,57)
        1:33,58 (29,27)     2:00,64 (27,06)
  6 Aec  'A'                      1:58,30    2:01,27        
     1) Pereyra, Alberto M34          2) Luciano, Alegro M41          
     3) Rojas, Rodrigo M27            4) Cejas, Dante M34             
                 32,34      1:05,16 (32,82)
        1:33,16 (28,00)     2:01,27 (28,11)
  7 Daa  'B'                      2:04,00    2:01,76        
     1) Hernandez, Alexander M37      2) Pohlmann, Frank M38          
     3) Ferraro, Fabian M37           4) Barloqui, Leonardo M35       
                 32,36      1:05,17 (32,81)
        1:35,29 (30,12)     2:01,76 (26,47)
  8 H2o  'A'                      2:01,20    2:04,74        
     1) Vigneaux Ramirez, Felipe M28  2) Villarroel, Nicolas M33      
     3) Navarrete Montecinos, Erick M 4) Munita, Francisco M31        
                 30,77      1:06,52 (35,75)
        1:37,48 (30,96)     2:04,74 (27,26)
  9 Monster Team  'B'             2:12,50    2:08,97        
     1) Silva, Nicolas M37            2) Rodriguez, Damian M31        
     3) Bethencourt, Pablo M34        4) Fortunati, Cristian M31      
                 33,15        48,56 (15,41)
        1:07,72 (19,16)   2:08,97 (1:01,25)
 10 Psg  'A'                      2:07,14    2:09,48        
     1) Sallenave, Juan M38           2) Gauna, Claudio M39           
     3) Muller, Jhonatan M31          4) Barrio, Arturo M31           
                 34,60      1:11,95 (37,35)
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        1:41,77 (29,82)     2:09,48 (27,71)
 11 Cobb  'A'                     2:12,43    2:12,42        
     1) Alanis, Ricardo M33           2) Barbera, Conrado M29         
     3) Ciccola, Guido M31            4) Volpe, Leandro M31           
                 33,29      1:11,44 (38,15)
        1:41,00 (29,56)     2:12,42 (31,42)
 12 Coope  'A'                    2:05,00    2:13,49        
     1) Perez, Gonzalo M32            2) Miras, Alejandro M40         
     3) Baragatti, Nicolas M40        4) Vespasiano, Leonardo M41     
                 34,31      1:10,79 (36,48)
        1:46,69 (35,90)     2:13,49 (26,80)
 13 Daa  'C'                      2:22,00    2:16,07        
     1) Corona, Pedro M35             2) Sartori, Ignacio M36         
     3) Ferron, Adriano M44           4) Brenner, Adolfo M36          
                 34,91      1:08,91 (34,00)
        1:45,22 (36,31)     2:16,07 (30,85)
 14 Monster Team  'A'             2:29,40    2:38,77        
     1) Pardo, Leandro M31            2) Ariceta, Mariano M38         
     3) Prosdocimo, Emiliano M36      4) Adamo, Maximiliano M42       
                 42,00        52,20 (10,20)
        1:25,42 (33,22)   2:38,77 (1:13,35)
 -- Causf  'A'                    1:50,30         DQ        
     1) Meoli, Jorge M38              2) Aguirre, Emiliano M34        
     3) Rinaldi, Maximiliano M34      4) Meoli, Daniel M39            
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 160-199 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:50,43
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             1:56,34    1:56,06        
     1) Mosto, Gianmarco M37          2) Rodriguez, Carlos M45        
     3) Nikola.Ustavdich, Nikola.Usta 4) Malarin, Alfredo M50         
                 28,99      1:02,77 (33,78)
        1:29,31 (26,54)     1:56,06 (26,75)
  2 Bardi Swimming T  'A'              NT    1:56,29        
     1) Soares, Omar M41              2) Bardi, Rodrigo M40           
     3) Benicio, Leandro M35          4) Netto, Marcelo M59           
                 30,23        59,90 (29,67)
        1:25,84 (25,94)     1:56,29 (30,45)
  3 Nautico Uniao  'A'            2:05,33    1:56,74        
     1) Carvalho, Lizandro M47        2) Marques, Eduardo M45         
     3) Dutra, William M47            4) Lorenzi, Andre M39           
                 28,77      1:04,56 (35,79)
        1:32,73 (28,17)     1:56,74 (24,01)
  4 Lnm  'B'                      1:59,00    1:56,99        
     1) Wulff, Alejandro M48          2) Sabella, Leandro M31         
     3) Cardozo, Angel M38            4) Lopez, Guillermo M46         
                 30,98      1:02,64 (31,66)
        1:30,93 (28,29)     1:56,99 (26,06)
  5 Paraguay M  'A'               1:53,00    1:58,57        
     1) Torres, Rolando M40           2) Enciso, Luis M43             
     3) Rey Fernandez, Julio M40      4) Bogado, Diego M42            
  6 Caou  'A'                     1:57,00    1:59,44        
     1) Zommer, Fernando M56          2) Sacco, Fernando M41          
     3) Bastiani, Leonardo M35        4) Meroi Acerito, Facundo M34   
                 32,58      1:06,68 (34,10)
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        1:33,62 (26,94)     1:59,44 (25,82)
  7 Psg  'A'                      1:58,26    1:59,52        
     1) Lopez, Felipe M27             2) Domes, Facundo M42           
     3) Sequeiros, Raul M42           4) Hase, Hayo M55               
                 31,10      1:04,75 (33,65)
        1:32,89 (28,14)     1:59,52 (26,63)
  8 Monster Team  'A'             2:02,10    2:00,88        
     1) Scarselletta, Fabricio M29    2) Palmigiano, Diego M39        
     3) Arango, Gustavo M42           4) Chiara, Claudio M56          
                 29,96      1:01,57 (31,61)
        1:30,09 (28,52)     2:00,88 (30,79)
  9 Causf  'A'                    1:57,15    2:02,22        
     1) Berli, Daniel M44             2) Perri, Gabriel M42           
     3) Galizzi, Marcelo M44          4) Berli, Martin M39            
 10 Rfc - Argentina  'A'          2:10,31    2:08,37        
     1) Bonafina, Mario M34           2) Maresca, Ivan M38            
     3) Ariel, Preves M43             4) Williams, Pablo M46          
                 30,10      1:04,98 (34,88)
        1:34,94 (29,96)     2:08,37 (33,43)
 11 Lnm  'A'                      2:05,00    2:08,58        
     1) Martin, Silvera M39           2) Pavan, Walter M47            
     3) Cifre, Ariel M48              4) Deferrari, Alejandro M49     
                 34,36      1:10,54 (36,18)
        1:39,76 (29,22)     2:08,58 (28,82)
 12 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:10,00    2:12,73        
     1) Coppa, Rodrigo M32            2) Canobra, Marcelo M45         
     3) Sobrado, Pablo M41            4) Barla, Pablo M50             
                 33,99      1:12,48 (38,49)
        1:42,94 (30,46)     2:12,73 (29,79)
 13 H2o  'A'                      2:13,00    2:14,63        
     1) Collados, Nicolas M46         2) Bay, Jose M29                
     3) Monsalve, Enrique M42         4) Correa, Marcelo M44          
 14 Sportsman Club  'B'           2:18,00    2:18,37        
     1) Gonzalez, Cesar M50           2) Diaz, Juan M43               
     3) Migone, Leonardo M52          4) Thern, Eduardo M46           
                 35,93        46,07 (10,14)
        1:15,67 (29,60)   2:18,37 (1:02,70)
 15 Sportsman Club  'A'           2:18,00    2:18,73        
     1) Martinez, Jose M39            2) Altamiranda, Gustavo M49     
     3) Zavala, Gaston M47            4) Fernandez, Agustin M46       
                 38,60      1:16,31 (37,71)
        1:52,12 (35,81)     2:18,73 (26,61)
 16 Jockey Club BA  'A'           2:15,00    2:19,90        
     1) Freeland, Alejandro M53       2) Civit, Francisco M48         
     3) Cristobal, Matias M51         4) Alegria, Rodrigo M42         
                 38,29      1:16,87 (38,58)
        1:50,92 (34,05)     2:19,90 (28,98)
 17 Cdsa  'A'                     2:25,00    2:24,44        
     1) Paolini, Alejandro M60        2) Igolnikov, Marcelo M52       
     3) Dâ´amelia, Gustavo M35        4) Cabo, Patricio M46           
                 46,59        57,16 (10,57)
        1:26,10 (28,94)     2:24,44 (58,34)
 -- A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:44,00         DQ        
     1) Carvalho, Rodrigo M47         2) Tadano, Toshio M48           
     3) Carchedi, Luis M50            4) Santini, Roger M44           
 -- Cbbv  'A'                     2:00,36         NS        
     1) Nicolas, Peralta M38          2) Ferez, Lucio M45             
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     3) Mandrile, Lucas M36           4) Brussa, Javier M45           
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 200-239 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:54,92
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Curitibano  'A'               1:52,00    1:53,55S       
     1) Caldeira, Andre M50           2) Pinto, Gustavo M49           
     3) Ramalho, Renato M50           4) Malburg, Felipe M51          
  2 Caou  'A'                     1:52,00    1:53,95S       
     1) Abal, Pablo M41               2) Romero, Gustavo M59          
     3) Lutotovich, Claudio M55       4) Merega, Roberto M58          
                 26,30        59,81 (33,51)
        1:27,96 (28,15)     1:53,95 (25,99)
  3 Lnm  'A'                      1:54,00    1:53,96S       
     1) Laera, Luis M47               2) Fabio, Omar M51              
     3) Sintas, Diego M51             4) Mancuso, Marcelo M51         
                 26,44        59,52 (33,08)
        1:11,64 (12,12)     1:53,96 (42,32)
  4 BR Masters  'A'               2:04,06    2:07,86        
     1) Fonseca, George M52           2) Padilha, Ricardo M54         
     3) Woldaynsky, Jefferson Wolday  4) Guimaraes, Mauricio M59      
                 33,53      1:08,07 (34,54)
        1:39,69 (31,62)     2:07,86 (28,17)
  5 Daa  'A'                      2:18,00    2:16,51        
     1) Baiardi, Juan M45             2) Sanchez, Heber M47           
     3) Marazzi, Martin M57           4) Vivern, Atilio M51           
                 36,27      1:12,37 (36,10)
        1:45,38 (33,01)     2:16,51 (31,13)
  6 Paraguay M  'A'               2:05,00    2:19,76        
     1) Zavala, Luis M52              2) Morassi, Guillermo M48       
     3) Barbosa, Carlos M53           4) Chamorro, Carlos M51         
                 38,30      1:17,42 (39,12)
        1:29,02 (11,60)     2:19,76 (50,74)
  7 Culp  'A'                     2:19,00    2:22,12        
     1) Borquez, Hector M57           2) Supera, Adrian M56           
     3) Zdonek, Jose M51              4) Cordiviola, Carlos M50       
                 38,33      1:20,53 (42,20)
        1:31,00 (10,47)     2:22,12 (51,12)
  8 Csc - Argentina  'A'               NT    2:22,79        
     1) Lavagnino, Anibal Eduardo M56 2) Feroldi, Guillermo Miguel M57
     3) Lavagnino, Martin Lavagnino M 4) Gajate, Mauricio Daniel M48  
                 39,56        55,70 (16,14)
        1:22,21 (26,51)   2:22,79 (1:00,58)
  9 Caou  'B'                     2:20,00    2:24,22        
     1) Driussi, Eduardo M61          2) MeREGA, Juan M62             
     3) Bochoeyer, Andres M47         4) Alfredo, Francisco, M48      
                 41,81      1:25,31 (43,50)
        1:56,09 (30,78)     2:24,22 (28,13)
 10 Coope  'A'                    2:20,00    2:41,06        
     1) Manoilov, Damian M48          2) Tesei, Jorge M55             
     3) Giannini, Pablo M50           4) Siccardi, Mariano M53        
                 41,67      1:32,88 (51,21)
        2:10,24 (37,36)     2:41,06 (30,82)
 11 C.N.R Mbigua  'A'             2:40,00    2:50,26        
     1) Clari Camps, Carlos M53       2) Zillich Camps, Luis M63      
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     3) Gnemmi, Nelson M54            4) Marin Ricart, Juan M45       
                 43,08      1:30,69 (47,61)
        2:17,19 (46,50)     2:50,26 (33,07)
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 240-279 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:06,49
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Cfa  'A'                      2:33,00    2:16,84        
     1) Del Tredici, Claudio M58      2) Forelli, Alberto M72         
     3) Rossi, Luis M52               4) Casanovas, Eduardo M58       
                 37,18        47,57 (10,39)
        1:18,99 (31,42)     2:16,84 (57,85)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      2:19,00    2:19,76        
     1) Rivero, Victor M59            2) Aguirre, Carlos M69          
     3) Fritz, Pablo M59              4) Nallo, Paulo M54             
                 39,67      1:15,92 (36,25)
        1:26,04 (10,12)     2:19,76 (53,72)
  3 Daa  'A'                      2:53,00    2:49,98        
     1) Zurita, Alberto M71           2) Bianchi, Jose M70            
     3) Ferraro, Claudio M43          4) Gonzalez, Norberto M72       
                 49,41      1:36,66 (47,25)
        1:50,74 (14,08)     2:49,98 (59,24)
  4 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:50,00    2:51,73        
     1) Lemaire, Angel M61            2) Aguiar, Julio M66            
     3) Bloomfield, Juan M53          4) Grana, Roberto M65           
  5 Monster Team  'A'             3:02,40    3:10,89        
     1) Coimbra, Hugo M58             2) Perre, Luis M58              
     3) Berra, Guillermo M66          4) Perret, Carlos M76           
                 58,32      1:41,13 (42,81)
        2:05,58 (24,45)   3:10,89 (1:05,31)
 -- BR Masters  'A'               2:12,05         NS        
     1) Gese, Junior M55              2) Vieira, Cesar M65            
     3) Levay, Richard Freddy M61     4) Reis, Henrique Silva M70     
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 280-319 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:12,76
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'                    NT    2:39,13        
     1) Jacob, Alfred M77             2) Silva, Carlos M64            
     3) Fagundes, Luiz M68            4) Velloso, Gustavo M73         
                 45,45      1:21,94 (36,49)
        1:46,97 (25,03)     2:39,13 (52,16)
  2 Jockey Club BA  'A'           2:56,00    2:58,63        
     1) Donnelly, Bernardo M68        2) Ofarrell, Miguel M79         
     3) Espina, Andres M61            4) Fabiani, Pedro M72           
                 45,74      1:45,54 (59,80)
        2:19,91 (34,37)     2:58,63 (38,72)
  3 Peru Masters  'A'             2:54,00    3:00,97        
     1) Canepa, Fernando M71          2) Valladolid, Willy M59        
     3) Noriega Hoces, Luis M66       4) Penaloza, Jose M86           
                 49,71      1:30,61 (40,90)
        1:51,87 (21,26)   3:00,97 (1:09,10)
  4 Emelec  'A'                        NT    3:17,16        
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     1) Agama Pesantes, Manuel Alejan 2) Gomez, Juan Leonardo M59     
     3) Salmon, John M69              4) Jimenez Lascano, Cesar August
               1:03,76      1:19,37 (15,61)
        1:53,49 (34,12)   3:17,16 (1:23,67)
  5 Lnm  'A'                      2:49,00    3:18,44        
     1) Nunez, Jorge M70              2) Alfredo, Alu, M62            
     3) Lamas, Francisco M76          4) Aguirre, Carlos M72          
                 44,90      1:38,74 (53,84)
        2:37,19 (58,45)     3:18,44 (41,25)
  6 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:40,00    3:42,46        
     1) Nogueira, Leonardo M86        2) Souza, Jose M76              
     3) Rios, Emerson M71             4) Souza, Alexandre M66         
               1:09,06      1:51,74 (42,68)
        2:12,91 (21,17)   3:42,46 (1:29,55)
 
 Evento 322  Hombres 320-359 4x50 CC Metro Combinado Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:03,38
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Lnm  'A'                      3:19,00    4:25,68        
     1) Touzet, Rodolfo M82           2) Carnovali, Alfredo M81       
     3) Villarruel, Alberto M84       4) Alberto, Latino, M77         
               1:29,33      1:40,84 (11,51)
      3:51,46 (2:10,62)     4:25,68 (34,22)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              15/11/2018 - 2:30 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 100-119 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:52,76
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Lnm  'A'                      2:09,00    2:08,10        
     1) Troiano, Agustina W28         2) Bernay, Ana W28              
     3) Mikulik, Jennifer W32         4) Mattio, Carla W31            
                 31,78      1:04,55 (32,77)
        1:36,43 (31,88)     2:08,10 (31,67)
  2 H2o  'A'                      2:11,10    2:12,14        
     1) Garcia, Genesis W27           2) Perez, Katerina W32          
     3) Batarse Saieh, Michelle W27   4) Ide, Paulina W27             
                 31,38      1:05,48 (34,10)
        1:41,64 (36,16)     2:12,14 (30,50)
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 120-159 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:51,95
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:58,00    2:03,61        
     1) Volkart, Roberta W37          2) Starosta, Roberta W46        
     3) Letti, Laura W25              4) Alvarez, Paula W36           
                 29,38        59,93 (30,55)
        1:33,72 (33,79)     2:03,61 (29,89)
  2 Caou  'A'                     2:12,00    2:04,93        
     1) Gisele, Ledesma W31           2) Andres, Juliana W41          
     3) Giglio, Gabriela W43          4) Antunez, Mariela W34         
                 30,19      1:02,83 (32,64)
        1:35,43 (32,60)     2:04,93 (29,50)
  3 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:00,00    2:05,89        
     1) Daners, Gloria W49            2) Arana, Maria W33             
     3) Mendoza, Ledda W26            4) Bertacchi, Sofia W33         
  4 Rfc - Argentina  'A'          2:17,10    2:11,98        
     1) Ferreras, MACARENA W30        2) Paz, Ana W36                 
     3) Tiscornia, Paula W30          4) Ramos, Maria W37             
                 32,73      1:07,11 (34,38)
        1:40,23 (33,12)     2:11,98 (31,75)
  5 Cbbv  'A'                     2:17,00    2:14,51        
     1) Fuentes, Natalia W32          2) Antonietta, Monica W38       
     3) Barco, Carola W43             4) Garrone, Maria Josefina W34  
                 34,95      1:11,33 (36,38)
        1:23,46 (12,13)     2:14,51 (51,05)
  6 H2o  'A'                      2:27,50    2:27,99        
     1) Daniels, Ameris W26           2) Riquelme, Cinthia W30        
     3) Daniels, Miriam W47           4) Carreño ZunIGA, Josefa W26   
                 36,72      1:11,81 (35,09)
        1:48,82 (37,01)     2:27,99 (39,17)
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  7 Coope  'A'                    2:20,00    2:30,40        
     1) Gonzalez, Andrea W41          2) Villa, Maria W46             
     3) Serafinoff, Aldana W41        4) Bello, Luisina W26           
                 43,26      1:21,61 (38,35)
        1:32,13 (10,52)     2:30,40 (58,27)
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 160-199 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:56,33
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               1:56,09    1:54,51S       
     1) Paz, Suzani W33               2) Lima, Marcia W46             
     3) Nascimento, Lucinilda W52     4) Balsano, Veronica W31        
                 28,42        58,30 (29,88)
        1:27,92 (29,62)     1:54,51 (26,59)
  2 Cbbv  'A'                     2:04,00    2:05,80        
     1) Garrone, Maria Virginia W40   2) Brussa, Flavia W42           
     3) Guerra, Ana W41               4) Scagliarini, Valeria W40     
  3 Lira T. C.  'A'               2:09,00    2:06,05        
     1) Walker, Carolina W31          2) Silva, Catia W54             
     3) Siqueira, Regina W51          4) Rocha, Beatrice W39          
                 30,73      1:02,94 (32,21)
        1:14,85 (11,91)     2:06,05 (51,20)
  4 Cobb  'A'                     2:14,99    2:18,36        
     1) Barrionuevo, Sara W63         2) Parra, Belen W26             
     3) Tartaglia, Susana W71         4) Frey, Jimena W27             
                 37,25      1:12,11 (34,86)
        1:48,07 (35,96)     2:18,36 (30,29)
  5 Lnm  'A'                      2:15,00    2:20,88        
     1) Simone, Gabriela W44          2) Lagazzoli, Karina W46        
     3) Souyaux, Alejandra W40        4) Behrens, Eliana W35          
                 39,59      1:14,60 (35,01)
        1:49,57 (34,97)     2:20,88 (31,31)
  6 Nqe  'A'                           NT    2:30,15        
     1) Rivet, Carla Roxana W50       2) Galvan, Miriam Karina W45    
     3) Veglia, Gimena Veglia W41     4) Ferreyra, Silvia Roxana W53  
                 34,11        45,47 (11,36)
        1:08,27 (22,80)   2:30,15 (1:21,88)
  7 Psg  'A'                      2:51,37    2:47,44        
     1) Rivetta, Claudia W35          2) Reyes, Veronica W44          
     3) Campos, Sara W58              4) Peluffo, Eliana W34          
                 38,42      1:19,05 (40,63)
        2:06,01 (46,96)     2:47,44 (41,43)
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 200-239 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:04,46
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             2:06,56    2:05,32        
     1) Parks, Moira W59              2) Crousse, Valerie W47         
     3) Caillaux, Caroll W61          4) Crousse, Sandra W52          
                 31,48      1:01,90 (30,42)
        1:36,02 (34,12)     2:05,32 (29,30)
  2 Caou  'A'                     2:20,00    2:15,80        
     1) Pregliasco, Laura Pregliasco  2) Simon, Maria W47             
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     3) Cavalli, Monica W56           4) Casenave, Cecilia W45        
                 32,16      1:07,72 (35,56)
        1:43,78 (36,06)     2:15,80 (32,02)
  3 Cfa  'A'                      2:40,05    2:16,76        
     1) Tedesco, Tedesco W48          2) Viglione, Claudia W50        
     3) Grober, Andrea W50            4) Gerie, Cecilia W55           
                 33,57      1:06,22 (32,65)
        1:38,40 (32,18)     2:16,76 (38,36)
  4 Lnm  'A'                      2:15,00    2:18,65        
     1) Materazzi, Fabiana W50        2) Fernandez, Veronica W53      
     3) Karothy, Maria W54            4) Labrado, Florencia W46       
                 35,73        50,25 (14,52)
        1:08,09 (17,84)   2:18,65 (1:10,56)
  5 BR Masters  'A'               2:12,01    2:25,95        
     1) Abouchedid, Isabela W33       2) Harrison, Victoria W60       
     3) Baiocchi, Marise W65          4) Jaconi, Debora W59           
                 32,70        44,42 (11,72)
        1:09,71 (25,29)   2:25,95 (1:16,24)
  6 Acuacol Master  'A'           2:38,00    2:41,51        
     1) Quintero, Myriam W69          2) Ventura, Rosa W71            
     3) Saldarriaga, Luz W54          4) Bolanos, Angelica W31        
                 39,62      1:21,53 (41,91)
        2:01,53 (40,00)     2:41,51 (39,98)
  7 Annadar  'A'                  2:43,00    2:51,46        
     1) Perez, Mariel W52             2) Jacinto, Maria W66           
     3) Dockhorn, Ana W59             4) Prisco, Andrea W45           
                 37,01      1:33,49 (56,48)
        2:17,18 (43,69)     2:51,46 (34,28)
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 240-279 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:14,79
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Master Uruguay  'A'           2:37,00    2:44,44        
     1) Bloomfield, Jennifer W57      2) Garese, Daniela W54          
     3) Roux, Margarita W79           4) Canali, Maria W57            
                 35,43      1:09,34 (33,91)
      2:11,36 (1:02,02)     2:44,44 (33,08)
  2 Cfa  'A'                      3:10,08    2:50,74        
     1) Soria, Maria W74              2) Sacalamogna, Carolina W51    
     3) Terenzano, Maria W61          4) Angelini, Sandra W60         
                 49,86      1:26,50 (36,64)
        2:07,68 (41,18)     2:50,74 (43,06)
  3 Lnm  'A'                      2:30,00    2:52,48        
     1) Escutia, Ana W61              2) Parlagreco, Claudia W59      
     3) Marsano, Monica W60           4) Adamo, Marcela W60           
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 280-319 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:53,14
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Peru Masters  'A'             2:38,00    2:53,94        
     1) Cisneros, Ana W57             2) Levy, Victoria W82           
     3) Maugere, Ana W73              4) Davis, Aida W70              
                 37,15      1:00,16 (23,01)
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        1:23,37 (23,21)   2:53,94 (1:30,57)
  2 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:10,00    3:05,87        
     1) Freitas, Helenize W73         2) Lima, Sandra W78             
     3) Fanzeres, Cristina W61        4) Freitas, Herilene W76        
                 49,37        59,54 (10,17)
        1:44,04 (44,50)   3:05,87 (1:21,83)
 
 Evento 323  Mujeres 320-359 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:44,25
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Mig Reis  'A'                 4:30,00    4:41,03        
     1) Papa, Bianca W69              2) Ronai, Nora W94              
     3) Nogueira, Delta W83           4) Souza, Therezinha W77        
               1:05,09      2:02,30 (57,21)
        2:19,63 (17,33)   4:41,03 (2:21,40)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              15/11/2018 - 2:30 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 80-99 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Psg  'A'                      1:41,03    1:40,06        
     1) Elizondo, Nahuel M20          2) Bustos, Lucio M20            
     3) Caamano, Francisco M23        4) Sendra, Agustin M20          
                 25,59        50,76 (25,17)
        1:15,85 (25,09)     1:40,06 (24,21)
  2 Nqe  'A'                           NT    1:43,03        
     1) Pereira, Tomas M22            2) Sosa, Ezequiel Alejandro M24 
     3) Berti, Rodrigo Nicolas M20    4) Ramirez, Cristian Ramirez M24
                 25,56        51,91 (26,35)
        1:16,65 (24,74)     1:43,03 (26,38)
  3 Aec  'A'                      1:43,10    1:44,15        
     1) Boviez, Santiago M23          2) Gusmano, Mauricio M21        
     3) Brondo, Fausto M22            4) Ingrao, Giuliano M22         
  4 Coope  'A'                    1:45,00    1:47,34        
     1) Pucheta, Rodrigo M23          2) Talarico, Braian M24         
     3) Abregu, Axel M22              4) Noe, Alan M20                
                 26,79        54,14 (27,35)
        1:20,75 (26,61)     1:47,34 (26,59)
  5 Coope  'B'                    1:55,00    1:57,49        
     1) Lavandeira, Nicolas M22       2) Baez, Dario M22              
     3) Galay, Agustin M20            4) Diaz, Juan M20               
                 29,70        59,68 (29,98)
        1:29,00 (29,32)     1:57,49 (28,49)
  6 Nqe  'B'                           NT    1:58,27        
     1) Ledesma, Federico Nahuel M21  2) Lopez, Tomas Martin M22      
     3) Nunez, Fernando Nahuel M22    4) Bravo, Fernando M23          
                 29,87      1:00,20 (30,33)
        1:30,08 (29,88)     1:58,27 (28,19)
  7 Monster Team  'A'                  NT    2:05,05        
     1) Renner, German M24            2) Scillama, Matias M24         
     3) Mosoni, Santiago M20          4) Chaillot, Tomas M22          
                 31,18      1:07,09 (35,91)
        1:37,39 (30,30)     2:05,05 (27,66)
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 100-119 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:30,73
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Monster Team  'A'             1:50,80    1:47,70        
     1) Silva, Nicolas M37            2) Grasso, Ramiro M28           
     3) Scarselletta, Fabricio M29    4) Aita, Martin M25             
                 28,24        56,57 (28,33)
        1:22,51 (25,94)     1:47,70 (25,19)
  2 Lnm  'B'                      1:56,00    1:53,96        
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     1) Bollero, Mario M31            2) Favaloro, Facundo M30        
     3) Romero, Martin M28            4) Barzana, Nicolas M30         
                 28,70        57,54 (28,84)
        1:26,30 (28,76)     1:53,96 (27,66)
  3 Lnm  'A'                      2:00,00    1:56,99        
     1) Basso, Oscar M33              2) Uva, Cristian M29            
     3) Lewkowicz, Julian M28         4) Trupiano, Andres M29         
                 28,98        59,60 (30,62)
        1:30,89 (31,29)     1:56,99 (26,10)
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 120-159 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:33,28
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:34,00    1:37,47        
     1) Volkart, Gustavo M41          2) Costa, Rafael M31            
     3) Marino, Leonir M30            4) Cury, Gabriel M29            
                 25,44        50,57 (25,13)
        1:14,31 (23,74)     1:37,47 (23,16)
  2 C.R.Corrientes  'A'           1:40,00    1:39,57        
     1) Monzon, Lucas M29             2) Trossero, Neri M37           
     3) Trossero, Carlos M31          4) Ferreira, Bruno M30          
  3 Causf  'A'                    1:44,10    1:44,83        
     1) Aguirre, Emiliano M34         2) Perri, Gabriel M42           
     3) Lionel, Tripicchio, M45       4) Rinaldi, Maximiliano M34     
                 25,05        52,24 (27,19)
        1:19,82 (27,58)     1:44,83 (25,01)
  4 Aec  'A'                      1:43,15    1:47,74        
     1) Rojas, Rodrigo M27            2) Pereyra, Alberto M34         
     3) Cejas, Dante M34              4) Luciano, Alegro M41          
                 25,84        52,13 (26,29)
        1:20,46 (28,33)     1:47,74 (27,28)
  5 Monster Team  'B'             1:52,00    1:49,84        
     1) Firpo, Juan M30               2) Fortunati, Cristian M31      
     3) Gonzalo, Ezequiel M31         4) Arango, Gustavo M42          
                 28,05        55,76 (27,71)
        1:23,37 (27,61)     1:49,84 (26,47)
  6 H2o  'A'                      1:49,50    1:51,01        
     1) Navarrete Montecinos, Erick M 2) Villarroel, Nicolas M33      
     3) Munita, Francisco M31         4) Vigneaux Ramirez, Felipe M28 
                 28,36        57,01 (28,65)
        1:23,92 (26,91)     1:51,01 (27,09)
  7 Open Park  'A'                1:58,00    1:53,47        
     1) Rodriguez, Federico M28       2) Marrapodi, Rodrigo M32       
     3) Godoy, Mariano M32            4) Racinello, Matias M34        
                 27,75        56,36 (28,61)
        1:25,42 (29,06)     1:53,47 (28,05)
  8 Coope  'A'                    1:50,00    1:57,77        
     1) Vespasiano, Leonardo M41      2) Miras, Alejandro M40         
     3) Perez, Gonzalo M32            4) Baragatti, Nicolas M40       
                 30,34      1:02,06 (31,72)
        1:30,75 (28,69)     1:57,77 (27,02)
  9 Lnm  'A'                      2:03,00    2:01,69        
     1) Sabella, Leandro M31          2) Brion, Guillermo M37         
     3) Medina, Laureano M35          4) Cesario, Gustavo M37         
                 28,81      1:01,15 (32,34)
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        1:31,14 (29,99)     2:01,69 (30,55)
 10 Sportsman Club  'B'           2:05,00    2:07,52        
     1) Diaz, Juan M43                2) Zavala, Gaston M47           
     3) Migone, Leonardo M52          4) Martinez, Jose M39           
                 31,92      1:04,27 (32,35)
        1:36,89 (32,62)     2:07,52 (30,63)
 11 Monster Team  'A'             2:11,70    2:11,23        
     1) Adamo, Maximiliano M42        2) Barvece, Angel M42           
     3) Prosdocimo, Emiliano M36      4) Pardo, Leandro M31           
                 32,93      1:03,66 (30,73)
        1:38,44 (34,78)     2:11,23 (32,79)
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 160-199 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:37,79
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Paraguay M  'A'               1:40,00    1:42,52        
     1) Bogado, Diego M42             2) Torres, Rolando M40          
     3) Canisa, Hector M44            4) Rey Fernandez, Julio M40     
                 24,48        50,28 (25,80)
        1:00,78 (10,50)     1:42,52 (41,74)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      1:48,00    1:43,78        
     1) Dardis, Sebastian M29         2) Cordoba, Leonardo M49        
     3) Lopez, Guillermo M46          4) Cardozo, Angel M38           
                 24,89        52,08 (27,19)
        1:18,21 (26,13)     1:43,78 (25,57)
  3 BR Masters  'A'               1:44,06    1:44,74        
     1) Beccari, Adriano M41          2) Zoschke, James M42           
     3) Nogueira, Breno M42           4) Neto, Euclides M36           
                 26,10        52,91 (26,81)
        1:05,28 (12,37)     1:44,74 (39,46)
  4 A. L. Juvenil  'A'            1:42,00    1:44,76        
     1) Tadano, Toshio M48            2) Santini, Roger M44           
     3) Carvalho, Rodrigo M47         4) Carchedi, Luis M50           
  5 Peru Masters  'A'             1:45,09    1:45,11        
     1) Malarin, Alfredo M50          2) Sotillo, Diego M37           
     3) Canepa Llosa, Carlos M36      4) Mosto, Gianmarco M37         
                 26,59        54,13 (27,54)
        1:20,52 (26,39)     1:45,11 (24,59)
  6 Lira T. C.  'A'               1:47,54    1:45,95        
     1) Marafon, Eduardo M36          2) JR, Walberto M42             
     3) Perricone, Fabrizio M48       4) JR, Moacyr M40               
                 25,20        52,49 (27,29)
        1:19,58 (27,09)     1:45,95 (26,37)
  7 Cbbv  'A'                     1:46,00    1:48,22        
     1) Ferez, Lucio M45              2) Tavip, Leonardo M37          
     3) Brussa, Javier M45            4) Mandrile, Lucas M36          
                 27,39        56,41 (29,02)
        1:06,87 (10,46)     1:48,22 (41,35)
  8 Caou  'A'                     1:50,00    1:51,88        
     1) Alfredo, Francisco, M48       2) Sacco, Fernando M41          
     3) Bochoeyer, Andres M47         4) Meroi Acerito, Facundo M34   
                 29,21        57,43 (28,22)
        1:25,73 (28,30)     1:51,88 (26,15)
  9 Rfc - Argentina  'A'          1:53,33    1:52,11        
     1) Bonafina, Mario M34           2) Dario, Carballo M49          
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     3) Maresca, Ivan M38             4) Ariel, Preves M43            
                 25,64        55,66 (30,02)
        1:07,26 (11,60)     1:52,11 (44,85)
 10 Sportsman Club  'A'           1:48,00    1:52,46        
     1) Thern, Eduardo M46            2) Gonzalez, Cesar M50          
     3) Altamiranda, Gustavo M49      4) Fernandez, Agustin M46       
                 26,95        57,69 (30,74)
        1:25,93 (28,24)     1:52,46 (26,53)
 11 H2o  'A'                      2:34,00    1:58,35        
     1) Collados, Nicolas M46         2) Correa, Marcelo M44          
     3) Monsalve, Enrique M42         4) Bay, Jose M29                
                 29,28      1:00,98 (31,70)
        1:30,58 (29,60)     1:58,35 (27,77)
 12 Master Uruguay  'A'           1:59,00    2:02,37        
     1) Bloomfield, Juan M53          2) Barla, Pablo M50             
     3) Rinaldi, Hugo M43             4) Sica, Bruno M27              
 13 Coope  'A'                    2:00,00    2:04,89        
     1) Manoilov, Damian M48          2) Bielica, Javier M43          
     3) Giannini, Pablo M50           4) Siccardi, Mariano M53        
                 32,87      1:03,83 (30,96)
        1:34,64 (30,81)     2:04,89 (30,25)
 14 Cdsa  'A'                     2:05,00    2:05,14        
     1) Cabo, Patricio M46            2) Dâ´amelia, Gustavo M35       
     3) Paolini, Alejandro M60        4) Igolnikov, Marcelo M52       
                 27,51        54,69 (27,18)
        1:30,78 (36,09)     2:05,14 (34,36)
 15 Lnm  'B'                      2:08,00    2:07,22        
     1) Rosemblat, Martin Rosemblat M 2) Garcia, Marcelo M51          
     3) Almada, Jorge M40             4) Domenech, Walter M46         
                 33,92      1:05,97 (32,05)
        1:36,95 (30,98)     2:07,22 (30,27)
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 200-239 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:42,91
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Curitibano  'A'               1:43,00    1:42,59        
     1) Pinto, Gustavo M49            2) Ramalho, Renato M50          
     3) Caldeira, Andre M50           4) Malburg, Felipe M51          
                 25,75        51,31 (25,56)
        1:17,21 (25,90)     1:42,59 (25,38)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      1:45,00    1:44,77        
     1) Ferrero, Jorge M52            2) Mancuso, Marcelo M51         
     3) Sintas, Diego M51             4) Laera, Luis M47              
                 28,39        54,59 (26,20)
        1:21,08 (26,49)     1:44,77 (23,69)
  3 Caou  'A'                     1:45,00    1:45,87        
     1) Merega, Roberto M58           2) Zommer, Fernando M56         
     3) Romero, Gustavo M59           4) Bastiani, Leonardo M35       
  4 BR Masters  'A'               1:45,06    1:46,89        
     1) Goncalves, Marcelo M48        2) Gese, Junior M55             
     3) Padilha, Ricardo M54          4) Melo, Francisco M45          
                 28,02        55,69 (27,67)
        1:21,33 (25,64)     1:46,89 (25,56)
  5 Lnm  'B'                      1:58,00    1:59,02        
     1) Molea, Omar Fabio M51         2) Anselmo, Carlos M48          
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     3) Gallotti, Diego M52           4) Pucci, Roberto M51           
                 28,62        57,86 (29,24)
        1:28,64 (30,78)     1:59,02 (30,38)
  6 Paraguay M  'A'               1:50,00    1:59,24        
     1) Barbosa, Carlos M53           2) Chamorro, Carlos M51         
     3) Zavala, Luis M52              4) Morassi, Guillermo M48       
                 29,58      1:00,04 (30,46)
        1:30,17 (30,13)     1:59,24 (29,07)
  7 Ubc  'A'                      2:02,55    2:03,17        
     1) Vidal, Mariano M44            2) Torquatti, Jose M73          
     3) Carrizo, Raul M58             4) Esandi, Luis M54             
                 25,63        39,52 (13,89)
          58,62 (19,10)   2:03,17 (1:04,55)
  8 Culp  'A'                     2:00,00    2:06,79        
     1) Borquez, Hector M57           2) MACHADO, Matias M45          
     3) Cordiviola, Carlos M50        4) Zdonek, Jose M51             
                 33,83        45,01 (11,18)
        1:06,62 (21,61)   2:06,79 (1:00,17)
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 240-279 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:53,62
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 Cfa  'A'                      2:05,24    2:02,29        
     1) Casanovas, Eduardo M58        2) Forelli, Alberto M72         
     3) Borrastero, Raul M61          4) Rossi, Luis M52              
  3 Jockey Club BA  'A'           2:05,00    2:06,63        
     1) Tedin, Ignacio M49            2) Espina, Andres M61           
     3) Donnelly, Bernardo M68        4) Morgan, Carlos M65           
                 28,75        58,75 (30,00)
        1:36,00 (37,25)     2:06,63 (30,63)
  4 Emelec  'A'                        NT    2:21,07        
     1) Jimenez Lascano, Cesar August 2) Salmon, John M69             
     3) Gomez, Juan Leonardo M59      4) Musso, Luis Jorge M58        
                 37,81      1:15,19 (37,38)
        1:49,79 (34,60)     2:21,07 (31,28)
  5 Lnm  'B'                      2:30,00    2:22,27        
     1) Stantero, Arnoldo M65         2) Prieto, Alberto M56          
     3) Campili, Jorge M63            4) Efron, Javier M57            
                 39,95      1:13,16 (33,21)
        1:48,64 (35,48)     2:22,27 (33,63)
  6 Monster Team  'A'             2:35,00    2:35,59        
     1) Perret, Carlos M76            2) Berra, Guillermo M66         
     3) Coimbra, Hugo M58             4) Chiara, Claudio M56          
                 44,72      1:23,81 (39,09)
      2:35,59 (1:11,78)                    
  7 C.N.R Mbigua  'A'             3:13,00    2:47,77        
     1) Zillich Camps, Luis M63       2) Miranda Meza, Jorge M63      
     3) Heyn, Jose M57                4) Escauriza, Benito M62        
                 39,82        51,76 (11,94)
        1:31,70 (39,94)   2:47,77 (1:16,07)
  2 Lnm  'A'                      2:06,00         DQ        
     1) Rivero, Victor M59            2) Nallo, Paulo M54             
     3) Fritz, Pablo M59              4) Aguirre, Carlos M69          
 -- Lira T. C.  'A'               2:15,54         NS        
     1) Grady, Seth M54               2) Dias, Ramai M35              
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     3) Otuki, Joao M70               4) Yabe, Floriano M83           
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 280-319 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:05,13
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
  1 BR Masters  'A'               2:10,10    2:15,13        
     1) Fagundes, Luiz M68            2) Jacob, Alfred M77            
     3) Velloso, Gustavo M73          4) Silva, Carlos M64            
                 29,20      1:06,06 (36,86)
        1:43,44 (37,38)     2:15,13 (31,69)
  2 Peru Masters  'A'             2:32,08    2:34,70        
     1) Canepa, Fernando M71          2) Borasino Peschiera, Aldo M68 
     3) Penaloza, Jose M86            4) Valladolid, Willy M59        
                 36,99      1:28,53 (51,54)
        2:04,35 (35,82)     2:34,70 (30,35)
  3 Lnm  'A'                      2:30,00    2:35,04        
     1) Nunez, Jorge M70              2) Aguirre, Carlos M72          
     3) Alfredo, Alu, M62             4) Alberto, Latino, M77         
                 37,41      1:17,62 (40,21)
        2:00,12 (42,50)     2:35,04 (34,92)
  4 Mig Reis  'A'                 3:40,00    2:59,20        
     1) Rios, Emerson M71             2) Souza, Jose M76              
     3) Lima, Sergio M83              4) Souza, Alexandre M66         
                 40,56      1:26,93 (46,37)
      2:59,20 (1:32,27)                    
 
 Evento 324  Hombres 320-359 4x50 CC Metro Estilo Libre Relevo
====================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:51,25
    Equipo                        Sembrar    Finales              
====================================================================
 -- Lnm  'A'                      2:52,00        DNF        
      Did not finish
     1) Lamas, Francisco M76          2) Carnovali, Alfredo M81       
     3) Touzet, Rodolfo M82           4) Villarruel, Alberto M84      
                 10,79        43,26 (32,47)
        1:24,52 (41,26)                    
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:41 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   51,01
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Kosinski, Kauan  22 Santa Monica        59,91    1:00,34        
                 28,66      1:00,34 (31,68)
  2 Zapata, Micaela  24 Casla             1:02,54    1:04,33        
  3 Ferrari, Maria   22 LA Patriada       1:16,20    1:10,29        
                 34,04      1:10,29 (36,25)
  4 Egea, Micaela Y  20 Nqe               1:13,98    1:10,67        
                 33,29      1:10,67 (37,38)
  5 Ubilla Catalan,  21 Penalolen Master  1:15,00    1:12,65        
                 34,96      1:12,65 (37,69)
  6 Santori, Agusti  21 Montego-Arg       1:12,76    1:12,94        
                 34,67      1:12,94 (38,27)
  7 Petruccelli, Ma  24 Rfc - Argentina   1:15,00    1:14,06        
                 34,49      1:14,06 (39,57)
  8 Magnani, Floren  24 Cobb              1:18,00    1:17,28        
                 36,48      1:17,28 (40,80)
  9 Figueroa, Maria  22 Lnm               1:24,00    1:24,03        
                 40,22      1:24,03 (43,81)
 10 Ortiz, Lucia Ma  21 Master Uruguay    1:32,00    1:33,54        
                 44,80      1:33,54 (48,74)
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 57,17
      MUNDIAL:   55,28
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Florencia, Alco  29 Montego-Arg       1:06,50    1:04,16        
  2 Ulberich, Magda  26 Escualo Tandil    1:08,35    1:06,88        
                 31,24      1:06,88 (35,64)
  3 Ide, Paulina     27 H2o               1:08,00    1:08,27        
                 32,69      1:08,27 (35,58)
  4 Frey, Jimena     27 Cobb              1:04,11    1:08,71        
                 32,63      1:08,71 (36,08)
  5 Garcia, Genesis  27 H2o               1:09,80    1:09,56        
                 32,64      1:09,56 (36,92)
  6 Rojo, MACARENA   26 Psg               1:16,35    1:13,30        
                 34,93      1:13,30 (38,37)
  7 Cuello, Marcia   27 Nqe               1:19,00    1:14,91        
                 35,77      1:14,91 (39,14)
  8 Regueiro, Begon  26 Lqblo             1:18,44    1:17,96        
                 36,00      1:17,96 (41,96)
  9 Beatriz, Zunild  25 Uthgra            1:23,00    1:19,92        
                 36,92      1:19,92 (43,00)
 10 Schwalier, Ana   27 Cobb              1:30,00    1:31,20        
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                 42,98      1:31,20 (48,22)
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 55,59
      MUNDIAL:   54,75
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Garrone, Maria   34 Cbbv              1:02,89    1:04,31        
                 31,38      1:04,31 (32,93)
  2 Ponce, Gisela    31 Culp              1:04,10    1:04,63        
  3 Antunez, Mariel  34 Caou              1:07,33    1:06,80        
                 31,70      1:06,80 (35,10)
  4 Spagnuolo, Mari  32 Cobb              1:07,00    1:08,77        
                 33,24      1:08,77 (35,53)
  5 Mattio, Carla    31 Lnm               1:10,00    1:09,65        
                 32,29      1:09,65 (37,36)
  6 Mariani, Cristi  32 D Stak            1:12,00    1:10,41        
                 34,48      1:10,41 (35,93)
  7 Mikulik, Jennif  32 Lnm               1:15,00    1:10,78        
                 34,38      1:10,78 (36,40)
  8 Abouchedid, Isa  33 BR Masters        1:11,50    1:11,21        
                 34,40      1:11,21 (36,81)
  9 Costa, Leticia   30 Ojf Treinamento   1:16,00    1:13,26        
                 34,12      1:13,26 (39,14)
 10 Hang, Julia      33 Culp              1:13,21    1:14,95        
                 36,06      1:14,95 (38,89)
 11 Perez, Katerina  32 H2o               1:16,00    1:15,08        
                 35,67      1:15,08 (39,41)
 12 Abalos, Leticia  32 Casm              1:18,56    1:17,42        
                 35,30      1:17,42 (42,12)
 13 Linsalata, Gise  33 Carp              1:20,00    1:18,41        
                 37,73      1:18,41 (40,68)
 14 Bolanos, Angeli  31 Acuacol Master    1:32,00    1:27,25        
                 41,25      1:27,25 (46,00)
 15 Sabaino, Caroli  34 Psg               1:38,21    1:32,59        
                 42,93      1:32,59 (49,66)
 -- Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia            NT         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 59,89
      MUNDIAL:   54,95
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Figueira, Nahon  37 Okuda Swim Team   1:03,98    1:03,68        
                 30,86      1:03,68 (32,82)
  2 Murer, Fernanda  36 Okuda Swim Team   1:05,45    1:05,08        
                 31,37      1:05,08 (33,71)
  3 Rivas Cohene, L  35 Cit - Paraguay    1:09,45    1:05,81        
                 31,29      1:05,81 (34,52)
  4 Giacomini, Fabi  36 Nautico Uniao     1:06,00    1:06,35        
                 31,14      1:06,35 (35,21)
  5 Monteggia, Nata  38 Estudiantil Port  1:08,99    1:08,17        
  6 DI Marco, Romin  37 Enr               1:05,45    1:10,15        
  7 Orellana, Glori  37 Lqblo             1:11,00    1:11,09        
                 32,99      1:11,09 (38,10)
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  8 Briones, Franci  36 Lqblo             1:10,00    1:12,98        
                 34,20      1:12,98 (38,78)
  9 Ruiz, Natalia S  35 Cpce              1:17,00    1:14,00        
                 35,71      1:14,00 (38,29)
 10 Travisany, Caro  39 Estadio Espanol   1:13,20    1:15,39        
                 35,82      1:15,39 (39,57)
 11 Bazaes, Karen A  35 Msm               1:21,00    1:21,44        
                 37,50      1:21,44 (43,94)
 12 Antonietta, Mon  38 Cbbv              1:21,92    1:23,42        
                 37,65      1:23,42 (45,77)
 13 Morenoa, Victor  37 Cobb              1:24,03    1:23,45        
                 38,12      1:23,45 (45,33)
 -- Ramos, Maria     37 Rfc - Argentina   1:15,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:01,37
      MUNDIAL:     57,55
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Garrone, Maria   40 Cbbv              1:00,36    1:00,85S       
                 29,58      1:00,85 (31,27)
  2 Maldonado, Paul  40 Providencia       1:09,45    1:11,37        
  3 Cerbasi, Katia   41 Okuda Swim Team   1:14,00    1:13,80        
                 34,48      1:13,80 (39,32)
  4 Brussa, Flavia   42 Cbbv              1:17,14    1:14,33        
                 35,84      1:14,33 (38,49)
  5 Roman, Carolina  44 Paineiras         1:14,00    1:14,73        
                 34,39      1:14,73 (40,34)
  6 Banegas, Andrea  40 Culp              1:15,00    1:14,80        
                 35,60      1:14,80 (39,20)
  7 Rodriguez, Ciel  43 Master Bolivia    1:15,12    1:16,21        
                 37,40      1:16,21 (38,81)
  8 Rivera, Egda Ka  40 Acuatico Manabi   1:13,27    1:16,60        
                 36,48      1:16,60 (40,12)
  9 Serafinoff, Ald  41 Coope             1:12,00    1:17,21        
                 37,57      1:17,21 (39,64)
 10 Clara, Carne Cl  44 Spcb              1:20,83    1:19,35        
                 37,78      1:19,35 (41,57)
 11 Iturriarte, Rom  44 Club Neptunia     1:18,00    1:19,78        
                 38,03      1:19,78 (41,75)
 12 Bastias, Lourde  40 Providencia       1:30,00    1:24,47        
                 39,03      1:24,47 (45,44)
 13 Rodriguez, Mari  40 Cavl              1:30,49    1:33,92        
                 45,13      1:33,92 (48,79)
 14 Gonzalez, Andre  41 Coope             1:30,00    1:37,45        
                 44,50      1:37,45 (52,95)
 15 Veglia, Gimena   41 Nqe               1:38,91    1:41,18        
                 44,79      1:41,18 (56,39)
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:04,16
      MUNDIAL:     58,43
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cruz, Valesca P  46 Vasco DA Gama     1:03,00    1:02,83S       
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                 30,52      1:02,83 (32,31)
  2 Lima, Marcia     46 BR Masters        1:05,10    1:04,66        
  3 A., Pamela Lois  48 Stadio Italiano   1:08,00    1:09,50        
                 33,51      1:09,50 (35,99)
  4 Cortinez, Maria  49 Daa               1:18,58    1:12,73        
                 34,78      1:12,73 (37,95)
  5 Oliveira, Jeann  47 Unique Jurassic   1:21,73    1:20,09        
                 38,89      1:20,09 (41,20)
  6 Benites, Roxana  45 Peru Masters      1:18,63    1:21,33        
                 38,02      1:21,33 (43,31)
  7 Videla, Marcela  47 Arnm              1:22,00    1:21,40        
  8 Galvan, Miriam   45 Nqe               1:23,98    1:22,28        
                 38,74      1:22,28 (43,54)
  9 Baldini, Jorgel  47 Caa               1:29,46    1:24,37        
                 38,65      1:24,37 (45,72)
 10 Timistit, Silvi  46 Lnm               1:30,00    1:30,14        
                 40,93      1:30,14 (49,21)
 11 Rocha, Claudia   45 Delfines LC       1:31,00    1:33,81        
                 46,01      1:33,81 (47,80)
 12 Lindo, Ana Paul  45 Paineiras         1:43,00    1:35,24        
                 47,17      1:35,24 (48,07)
 13 Dure, Haydee Su  45 Aapat             2:00,00    1:56,41        
 -- Falkembach, Ale  47 Sel Vinhedo       1:10,00         NS        
 -- Hochman, Karina  49 Casla             1:19,26         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,06
      MUNDIAL:   1:01,41
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Crousse, Sandra  52 Peru Masters      1:05,50    1:04,57        
                 30,94      1:04,57 (33,63)
  2 Nascimento, Luc  52 BR Masters        1:08,56    1:06,74        
                 31,78      1:06,74 (34,96)
  3 Rivet, Carla Ro  50 Nqe               1:12,45    1:11,85        
                 34,57      1:11,85 (37,28)
  4 Viglione, Claud  50 Cfa               1:16,64    1:13,00        
                 35,41      1:13,00 (37,59)
  5 Fernandez, Vero  53 Lnm               1:10,92    1:14,13        
                 34,14      1:14,13 (39,99)
  6 Ferreira, Branc  53 Ojf Treinamento   1:10,00    1:17,45        
                 35,73      1:17,45 (41,72)
  7 Garese, Daniela  54 Master Uruguay    1:25,00    1:19,05        
                 36,98      1:19,05 (42,07)
  8 Gonzalez, Laura  50 Ciac              1:27,95    1:22,30        
                 39,78      1:22,30 (42,52)
  9 LoPEZ, Patricia  53 Enr               1:25,56    1:22,54        
                 38,91      1:22,54 (43,63)
 10 Sacalamogna, Ca  51 Cfa               1:30,00    1:23,53        
                 38,49      1:23,53 (45,04)
 11 Cabrera Perez,   53 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:24,00    1:24,25        
                 40,37      1:24,25 (43,88)
 12 Ramallo, Marta   51 Pca               1:28,00    1:25,94        
                 39,85      1:25,94 (46,09)
 13 Steinbach, Mari  53 Casm              1:48,71    1:44,01        
                 47,60      1:44,01 (56,41)
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 14 Soto, Alexandra  52 Pca               1:49,42    1:52,66        
                 49,82    1:52,66 (1:02,84)
 15 Omedo, Veronica  51 Aapat             2:50,00    2:26,49        
               1:14,62    2:26,49 (1:11,87)
 -- Enei, Gina Enei  52 Stadio Italiano   1:11,00         NS        
 -- Azevedo, Julian  51 Lira T. C.        1:18,00         NS        
 -- Sanguedolce, No  53 Avellaneda        1:14,85         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:07,27
      MUNDIAL:   1:01,33
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jaconi, Debora   59 BR Masters        1:11,36    1:11,81        
                 35,39      1:11,81 (36,42)
  2 Solis, Cristina  59 CR Santafesino    1:14,36    1:14,11        
                 36,31      1:14,11 (37,80)
  3 Canali, Maria    57 Master Uruguay    1:15,00    1:16,24        
  4 Villarroya, Lau  57 Universitario     1:23,70    1:20,84        
                 38,90      1:20,84 (41,94)
  5 Meza, Mariana B  58 Delfines LC       1:25,00    1:25,68        
                 40,15      1:25,68 (45,53)
  6 Gerie, Cecilia   55 Cfa               1:27,00    1:28,78        
                 41,73      1:28,78 (47,05)
  7 Manusia, Gretel  58 Lnm               1:30,00    1:38,29        
                 44,93      1:38,29 (53,36)
  8 Perez, Veronica  58 Libertador - CH   1:49,94    1:48,79        
                 48,59    1:48,79 (1:00,20)
  9 Rodriguez, Merc  59 Coope             1:57,00    2:07,68        
                 59,50    2:07,68 (1:08,18)
 10 Moreno, Claudia  58 Acuacol Master    2:17,79    2:21,42        
               1:05,59    2:21,42 (1:15,83)
 11 Ayala, Elena Ay  59 Providencia       2:22,00    2:25,64        
               1:06,62    2:25,64 (1:19,02)
 12 Valdivia Chandi  55 Penalolen Master  2:00,00    2:47,22        
               1:21,85    2:47,22 (1:25,37)
 13 Quispe, Lourdes  56 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:20,00    2:49,57        
               1:19,89    2:49,57 (1:29,68)
 -- Pregliasco, Lau  55 Caou              1:13,00         NS        
 -- Pogliani, Graci  59 Daa               1:55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:10,37
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Guttin, Fabienn  63 BR Masters        1:16,80    1:15,02        
                 36,04      1:15,02 (38,98)
  2 Caillaux, Carol  61 Peru Masters      1:16,00    1:15,04        
                 36,18      1:15,04 (38,86)
  3 Llorente, Yolan  60 Cpce              1:20,00    1:20,10        
                 39,39      1:20,10 (40,71)
  4 Barrionuevo, Sa  63 Cobb              1:24,00    1:22,37        
                 38,61      1:22,37 (43,76)
  5 Barbosa, Mirta   61 Cae               1:27,39    1:30,61        
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                 42,31      1:30,61 (48,30)
  6 Oporto, Maria T  61 A.D.A - Paraguay  1:39,62    1:37,20        
                 45,98      1:37,20 (51,22)
  7 Aceval, Maria L  63 Stadio Italiano   1:45,00    1:38,88        
                 47,85      1:38,88 (51,03)
  8 Gutierrez, Mari  63 H2o               1:50,00    1:54,63        
                 53,95    1:54,63 (1:00,68)
  9 Centurion, Luci  63 Cfa               2:22,70    2:18,66        
               1:06,81    2:18,66 (1:11,85)
 10 Motta, Eliana F  64 BR Masters        2:22,19    2:26,13        
               1:10,66    2:26,13 (1:15,47)
 -- Lessa, Dulce Le  62 Bom Pastor        1:21,65         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:13,78
      MUNDIAL:   1:10,76
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ruggiero, Laura  65 Casla             1:23,66    1:20,46        
                 38,07      1:20,46 (42,39)
  2 Quintero, Myria  69 Acuacol Master    1:25,00    1:26,31        
                 42,30      1:26,31 (44,01)
  3 Vita, Marion Ro  67 Paineiras         1:45,00    1:43,58        
                 51,53      1:43,58 (52,05)
  4 Bucchioni, Isa   66 Okuda Swim Team   2:15,00    1:45,79        
                 51,67      1:45,79 (54,12)
  5 Dangelo, Maria   69 Arnm              2:05,04    1:47,90        
                 53,19      1:47,90 (54,71)
  6 Medina, Graciel  69 Cfa               1:59,09    2:03,38        
                 59,20    2:03,38 (1:04,18)
  7 Jacinto, Maria   66 Annadar           2:05,00    2:13,70        
               1:01,60    2:13,70 (1:12,10)
 -- Ali, Marcelina   69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   4:03,08         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:23,37
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,97
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Davis, Aida      70 Peru Masters      1:17,50    1:19,69S       
                 38,78      1:19,69 (40,91)
  2 Tartaglia, Susa  71 Cobb              1:23,80    1:23,47        
  3 Almeida, Elvira  72 Paineiras         1:40,74    1:45,59        
                 52,05      1:45,59 (53,54)
  4 Prayon, Liliana  73 Daa               1:55,00    1:51,83        
                 53,27      1:51,83 (58,56)
  5 Giqueaux, Emma   73 Daa               2:10,00    1:52,36        
                 50,92    1:52,36 (1:01,44)
  6 Demartini, Lidi  71 Arnm              2:20,00    2:22,53        
               1:10,58    2:22,53 (1:11,95)
  7 Magalhaes, Silv  74 D Stak            2:15,01    2:46,06        
               1:17,33    2:46,06 (1:28,73)
  8 Cruz, Maria Dal  73 Bom Pastor        2:33,37    2:57,28        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
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==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:31,07
      MUNDIAL:   1:18,59
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pannier, Ingrid  79 Delfines LC       2:30,00    2:15,35        
               1:06,15    2:15,35 (1:09,20)
  2 Roux, Margarita  79 Master Uruguay    1:58,00    2:17,56        
               1:06,47    2:17,56 (1:11,09)
  3 Souza, Therezin  77 Mig Reis          2:20,00    3:02,65        
               1:28,04    3:02,65 (1:34,61)
 -- Barrios, Martha  78 Daa               2:10,00         NS        
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 80-84 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:50,14
      MUNDIAL:   1:24,44
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Correa, Lya Wim  80 San Pedro DE LA   2:20,00    2:06,04        
               1:02,10    2:06,04 (1:03,94)
  2 Melo, Marilia    80 BR Masters        2:08,77    2:16,89        
               1:05,13    2:16,89 (1:11,76)
  3 Terragno, Marth  80 Daa               2:30,00    2:25,18        
               1:06,74    2:25,18 (1:18,44)
  4 Nogueira, Delta  83 Mig Reis          3:05,00    2:57,68        
               1:26,83    2:57,68 (1:30,85)
 
 Evento 425  Mujeres 85-89 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:05,48
      MUNDIAL:   1:43,97
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Sampaio, Maria   88 BR Masters        2:36,00    2:29,53        
               1:11,00    2:29,53 (1:18,53)
  2 Seibt, Eliana C  86 Providencia       3:59,00    4:01,23        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:42 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 20-24 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   44,94
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Guerra, Cid Gus  20 Bardi Swimming T    52,70      53,81        
                 25,87        53,81 (27,94)
  2 Sendra, Agustin  20 Psg                 57,05      54,44        
                 26,45        54,44 (27,99)
  3 Boviez, Santiag  23 Aec                 54,95      54,97        
                 26,46        54,97 (28,51)
  4 Serra, Ignacio   22 Crr                 55,70      55,16        
                 26,34        55,16 (28,82)
  5 Gavegno, Matias  24 Casla               54,81      55,19        
  6 Pereira, Tomas   22 Nqe                 55,71      55,30        
                 26,37        55,30 (28,93)
  7 Noe, Alan        20 Coope               58,00      56,15        
                 26,80        56,15 (29,35)
  8 Caamano, Franci  23 Psg                 58,91      56,38        
                 27,12        56,38 (29,26)
  9 Medero, Facundo  23 Montego-Arg         57,70      56,49        
                 26,13        56,49 (30,36)
 10 DeCIMA, Matias   22 Uthgra              58,80      56,53        
                 27,58        56,53 (28,95)
 11 Gusmano, Mauric  21 Aec                 57,20      56,63        
                 26,63        56,63 (30,00)
 12 Bravo, Enzo Ari  22 Cijcp               57,00      57,92        
                 27,41        57,92 (30,51)
 13 Saralegui, Gast  23 Estudiantes         59,80      58,84        
                 28,78        58,84 (30,06)
 14 Tucci, Gaston T  22 Lomas DE Zamora     58,90      59,26        
 15 Centeno, Julian  23 Canch               58,80      59,37        
                 28,20        59,37 (31,17)
 16 Abregu, Axel     22 Coope               59,00      59,70        
                 28,89        59,70 (30,81)
 17 Luna, Lucas Lun  20 LA Patriada       1:01,18    1:00,20        
                 28,43      1:00,20 (31,77)
 18 Bravo, Fernando  23 Nqe                 59,71    1:01,06        
                 29,31      1:01,06 (31,75)
 19 Pietrantonio, F  23 Psg               1:05,64    1:01,35        
 20 Primio, Sebasti  24 Cavl              1:02,00    1:01,75        
                 11,88      1:01,75 (49,87)
 21 Diaz, Juan       20 Coope             1:03,00    1:02,42        
 22 Medero, Gaston   21 Montego-Arg       1:02,20    1:02,53        
                 29,53      1:02,53 (33,00)
 23 Scotto, Uciel E  24 Lnm               1:03,00    1:03,42        
 24 Ariel, Vallejos  23 Cijcp             1:06,00    1:04,05        
                 30,71      1:04,05 (33,34)
 25 Nunez, Fernando  22 Nqe               1:06,78    1:04,26        
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                 31,12      1:04,26 (33,14)
 26 Lavandeira, Nic  22 Coope             1:01,00    1:05,26        
                 30,83      1:05,26 (34,43)
 27 Caldas, Ygor Lo  20 Botafogo F.R.     1:02,40    1:06,11        
                 30,97      1:06,11 (35,14)
 28 Baez, Dario      22 Coope             1:08,00    1:06,50        
                 32,07      1:06,50 (34,43)
 29 Rojas, Bruno Ro  24 Cavl              1:06,56    1:06,66        
                 32,09      1:06,66 (34,57)
 30 Lopez, Tomas Ma  22 Nqe               1:04,43    1:07,16        
                 31,79      1:07,16 (35,37)
 31 Mosoni, Santiag  20 Monster Team           NT    1:07,47        
                 30,28      1:07,47 (37,19)
 32 Renner, German   24 Monster Team           NT    1:10,84        
 33 GoMEZ, Enrique   21 Cobb              1:17,00    1:11,26        
                 33,91      1:11,26 (37,35)
 34 Harnst, Cristia  24 Cobb              1:13,00    1:12,27        
                 31,72      1:12,27 (40,55)
 35 Marti, Emanuel   22 Rfc - Argentina   1:06,50    1:14,97        
                 32,03      1:14,97 (42,94)
 36 Scillama, Matia  24 Monster Team           NT    1:23,84        
                 38,69      1:23,84 (45,15)
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 25-29 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 49,60
      MUNDIAL:   48,96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cury, Gabriel    29 A. L. Juvenil       51,00      52,01        
                 25,47        52,01 (26,54)
  2 Augusto, Diego   25 Cdm Moreno          53,40      52,85        
                 24,99        52,85 (27,86)
  3 Pickina, Victor  29 Unique Jurassic     52,90      53,32        
                 26,10        53,32 (27,22)
  4 Dardis, Sebasti  29 Lnm                 54,00      53,48        
                 25,52        53,48 (27,96)
  5 Aita, Martin     25 Monster Team        57,80      55,23        
                 25,81        55,23 (29,42)
  6 Rojas, Rodrigo   27 Aec                 56,30      55,89        
                 27,16        55,89 (28,73)
  7 Sarmiento, Anth  27 Master Valencia     55,32      56,38        
                 26,39        56,38 (29,99)
  8 Mira, Alan Ezeq  26 Nqe                 55,00      57,74        
                 27,75        57,74 (29,99)
  9 Gioffre, Benjam  28 Universitario     1:00,00      57,80        
                 27,55        57,80 (30,25)
 10 Scarselletta, F  29 Monster Team        59,80      57,94        
                 26,88        57,94 (31,06)
 11 Vaucheret, Simo  26 Montego-Arg         57,15      58,10        
                 27,67        58,10 (30,43)
 12 Ruggiero, Alvar  27 Medanos Verdes      57,00      59,06        
                 26,75        59,06 (32,31)
 13 Baez, Sebastian  29 Fonosub             58,97      59,64        
 14 Oliveira, Willi  28 Okuda Swim Team     57,50    1:00,88        
                 26,95      1:00,88 (33,93)
 15 Argat, Damian    29 Club Del Progres  1:00,00    1:00,97        
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                 28,50      1:00,97 (32,47)
 16 Giordano, Damia  27 Cdkrc             1:02,40    1:01,37        
                 28,97      1:01,37 (32,40)
 17 Moncecchi, Ezeq  26 Ciz               1:05,00    1:01,69        
                 30,01      1:01,69 (31,68)
 18 Navarrete Monte  29 H2o               1:03,25    1:01,74        
                 29,50      1:01,74 (32,24)
 19 Morales, Brian   25 Lnm               1:03,00    1:01,85        
                 12,45      1:01,85 (49,40)
 20 Andres, Sanelli  28 Montego-Arg       1:21,80    1:02,35        
                 28,42      1:02,35 (33,93)
 21 Rodriguez, Fede  28 Open Park         1:06,46    1:02,58        
                 29,49      1:02,58 (33,09)
 22 Schlegel, Javie  27 Cijcp             1:02,00    1:03,17        
                 30,07      1:03,17 (33,10)
 23 Antunez, Pablo   25 Ncs               1:04,00    1:04,46        
                 14,26      1:04,46 (50,20)
 24 Federico, Sconz  28 Csd Don Bosco     1:07,72    1:04,83        
                 30,60      1:04,83 (34,23)
 25 Romero, Martin   28 Lnm               1:07,00    1:04,86        
                 29,73      1:04,86 (35,13)
 26 Diovisalvi, Nic  25 Rfc - Argentina   1:10,00    1:06,50        
                 31,45      1:06,50 (35,05)
 27 Fabra, Sebastia  26 Cobb              1:11,90    1:07,69        
                 30,97      1:07,69 (36,72)
 28 Pino, Nicolas M  25 Lqblo             1:07,00    1:07,76        
                 32,26      1:07,76 (35,50)
 29 Castano, Joaqui  25 Rfc - Argentina   1:05,30    1:07,88        
 30 Uva, Cristian    29 Lnm               1:09,00    1:09,77        
                 32,60      1:09,77 (37,17)
 31 Acuña SaEZ, HeC  26 Penalolen Master  1:20,00    1:11,06        
                 33,01      1:11,06 (38,05)
 32 Barbera, Conrad  29 Cobb              1:12,00    1:12,32        
                 32,77      1:12,32 (39,55)
 -- Villafuerte, Fr  26 Club Terrazas     1:04,38         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 30-34 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 50,03
      MUNDIAL:   48,08
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nikola.Ustavdic  31 Peru Masters        52,50      53,52        
                 25,61        53,52 (27,91)
  2 Costa, Rafael    31 A. L. Juvenil       55,00      55,22        
  3 Orta, Martin Or  34 Lnm                 56,00      56,39        
                 26,64        56,39 (29,75)
  4 Bin, Pedro Manu  34 Estudiantes         55,60      57,10        
                 27,11        57,10 (29,99)
  5 Carabetta, Mari  31 Lomas DE Zamora     57,04      57,30        
                 27,43        57,30 (29,87)
  6 Fileni, Pablo F  34 Carp              1:00,00      57,87        
                 27,94        57,87 (29,93)
  7 Hassel, Augusto  30 Carp              1:05,00      58,13        
                 27,36        58,13 (30,77)
  8 Pereyra, Albert  34 Aec                 57,80      58,41        
                 28,15        58,41 (30,26)
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  9 Meroi Acerito,   34 Caou                59,50      58,63        
                 28,73        58,63 (29,90)
 10 Coppa, Rodrigo   32 Master Uruguay      59,00      58,65        
                 28,18        58,65 (30,47)
 11 Silva, Jorge     32 Ojf Treinamento   1:00,00      59,00        
                 27,75        59,00 (31,25)
 12 Avello, Rodrigo  32 Stadio Italiano     59,70      59,22        
 13 Villagomez, Edm  31 Batan - Quito       59,00      59,40        
                 28,39        59,40 (31,01)
 14 Junior, Jose Al  32 BR Masters          59,80      59,88        
                 29,53        59,88 (30,35)
 15 Barrio, Arturo   31 Psg               1:01,21    1:00,09        
                 28,75      1:00,09 (31,34)
 16 Barzana, Nicola  30 Lnm                 59,00    1:00,16        
                 28,79      1:00,16 (31,37)
 17 Pohlmann, Thoma  33 Daa               1:03,00    1:00,61        
                 28,70      1:00,61 (31,91)
 18 Muraca, Fernand  32 Cavl              1:03,40    1:00,93        
 19 Firpo, Juan      30 Monster Team      1:05,00    1:01,36        
                 11,17      1:01,36 (50,19)
 20 Racinello, Mati  34 Open Park         1:03,90    1:02,17        
                 29,15      1:02,17 (33,02)
 21 Junior, Joao An  33 BR Masters        1:02,11    1:02,31        
                 29,74      1:02,31 (32,57)
 22 Basso, Oscar     33 Lnm               1:02,00    1:03,20        
                 29,98      1:03,20 (33,22)
 23 Fortunati, Cris  31 Monster Team      1:09,00    1:03,27        
                 30,48      1:03,27 (32,79)
 24 Godoy, Mariano   32 Open Park         1:04,15    1:03,60        
                 30,00      1:03,60 (33,60)
 25 Rivetti, Arturo  34 Uthgra            1:05,00    1:03,92        
                 17,36      1:03,92 (46,56)
 26 Altieri, Cristi  33 Ncs               1:05,00    1:04,03        
                 29,54      1:04,03 (34,49)
 27 Ciccola, Guido   31 Cobb              1:02,15    1:04,34        
                 30,48      1:04,34 (33,86)
 28 Torres, Carlo C  32 Peru Masters      1:08,00    1:05,07        
                 30,45      1:05,07 (34,62)
 29 Manzini, Damian  34 Arnm              1:04,59    1:05,72        
                 31,17      1:05,72 (34,55)
 30 Bethencourt, Pa  34 Monster Team      1:10,80    1:06,13        
                 30,31      1:06,13 (35,82)
 31 Nassivera, Guil  31 Ferro Carril      1:08,00    1:07,99        
 32 Gomez Meneses,   31 Penalolen Master  1:10,00    1:09,01        
                 32,49      1:09,01 (36,52)
 33 Pardo, Leandro   31 Monster Team      1:10,00    1:11,90        
                 34,39      1:11,90 (37,51)
 34 Herrero, Martin  31 Nqe               1:17,89    1:13,31        
                 34,03      1:13,31 (39,28)
 35 Radino, Lucas D  33 Casm              1:16,17    1:14,56        
                 33,03      1:14,56 (41,53)
 36 LoPEZ, Pablo Al  32 Casm              1:18,22    1:15,15        
                 34,16      1:15,15 (40,99)
 -- Cejas, Dante     34 Aec               1:05,00        DNF        
      Did not finish
                 17,78                     
 -- Roma, Leandro A  30 AE Union DE Merl  1:01,45         NS        
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 -- Carvajal, Jorge  31 Jorge Delgado     1:15,00         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 35-39 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 50,43
      MUNDIAL:   49,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Junior, Jose Lu  35 BR Masters          51,20      50,75        
                 23,77        50,75 (26,98)
  2 Fonseca, Luis O  37 Curitibano          52,21      53,84        
  3 Bastiani, Leona  35 Caou                55,12      53,89        
                 25,28        53,89 (28,61)
  4 Benicio, Leandr  35 Bardi Swimming T    52,30      54,20        
                 25,52        54,20 (28,68)
  5 Retamal, Albert  36 Estadio Espanol     53,36      54,34        
                 25,86        54,34 (28,48)
  6 Marafon, Eduard  36 Lira T. C.          54,01      54,66        
                 26,11        54,66 (28,55)
  7 Meoli, Jorge     38 Causf               54,50      55,16        
                 26,05        55,16 (29,11)
  8 Mandrile, Lucas  36 Cbbv                54,56      55,66        
                 27,00        55,66 (28,66)
  9 Meoli, Daniel    39 Causf               54,74      57,11        
                 27,23        57,11 (29,88)
 10 Olivares Gonzal  35 Lqblo               57,00      57,99        
                 27,54        57,99 (30,45)
 11 Gauna, Claudio   39 Psg               1:02,38      59,12        
                 28,24        59,12 (30,88)
 12 Hernandez, Alex  37 Daa               1:05,00      59,63        
                 28,22        59,63 (31,41)
 13 Barloqui, Leona  35 Daa               1:02,00    1:00,22        
                 29,07      1:00,22 (31,15)
 14 Brussa, Jonatan  35 Club Regatas San  1:04,76    1:01,42        
                 28,41      1:01,42 (33,01)
 15 Corona, Pedro    35 Daa               1:02,18    1:01,49        
                 29,83      1:01,49 (31,66)
 16 Tavip, Leonardo  37 Cbbv              1:02,00    1:03,93        
                 30,16      1:03,93 (33,77)
 17 Pohlmann, Frank  38 Daa               1:04,55    1:03,96        
                 30,19      1:03,96 (33,77)
 18 Cesario, Gustav  37 Lnm               1:10,00    1:05,38        
                 31,38      1:05,38 (34,00)
 19 Orsini, Alberto  37 Csc - Argentina   1:10,00    1:06,70        
                 31,76      1:06,70 (34,94)
 20 Medina, Laurean  35 Lnm               1:08,00    1:07,02        
                 31,82      1:07,02 (35,20)
 21 Martinez, Jose   39 Sportsman Club    1:12,34    1:08,57        
                 11,43      1:08,57 (57,14)
 22 Jorge, Alberto   36 Cdsa              1:19,00    1:12,07        
                 34,43      1:12,07 (37,64)
 23 Brion, Guillerm  37 Lnm               1:11,00    1:12,54        
                 35,15      1:12,54 (37,39)
 24 Venegas, Felipe  35 Lqblo             1:20,00    1:18,86        
                 36,16      1:18,86 (42,70)
 25 Orellana, Cesar  39 Lqblo             1:40,58    1:28,15        
                 40,16      1:28,15 (47,99)
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 26 Fuchslocher, Ro  38 Santiago Deporte  1:41,00    1:52,27        
                 43,62    1:52,27 (1:08,65)
 -- Santucci, Juan   37 Jockey Club BA      59,00         NS        
 -- Bilik, Jorge Da  36 Sitas             1:08,00         NS        
 -- Brenner, Adolfo  36 Daa               1:15,00         NS        
 -- Junior, Antonio  35 Coope               56,00         NS        
 -- Moreira, Marcel  37 Swimming Brother  1:00,91         NS        
 -- Dias, Ramai      35 Lira T. C.        1:04,97         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 40-44 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 52,07
      MUNDIAL:   50,43
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bogado, Diego    42 Paraguay M          55,30      55,25        
                 26,05        55,25 (29,20)
  2 Mansur, Rodrigo  40 MAC-NINA            55,32      55,54        
  3 Pereyra, Gustav  41 Master Bolivia      57,85      55,73        
                 26,08        55,73 (29,65)
  4 Vidal, Mariano   44 Ubc                 55,74      55,88        
                 26,65        55,88 (29,23)
  5 Comisso, Hugo D  41 Master Valencia     56,60      56,13        
                 26,83        56,13 (29,30)
  6 JR, Moacyr       40 Lira T. C.          56,15      57,08        
                 27,52        57,08 (29,56)
  7 Andrade, Robert  40 Batan - Quito       57,41      57,83        
                 28,16        57,83 (29,67)
  8 Portella, Luis   43 Peru Masters        59,00      58,59        
                 27,58        58,59 (31,01)
  9 Arango, Gustavo  42 Monster Team        59,50      59,71        
                 28,44        59,71 (31,27)
 10 Pessot, Gustavo  42 Sacsf               59,00    1:00,46        
                 28,97      1:00,46 (31,49)
 11 Gallo, German    40 Daa               1:02,00    1:00,58        
                 12,56      1:00,58 (48,02)
 12 Ariel, Preves    43 Rfc - Argentina   1:00,73    1:00,78        
                 29,14      1:00,78 (31,64)
 13 Belbuzzi, Sebas  41 Aec               1:03,00    1:01,61        
                 29,01      1:01,61 (32,60)
 14 Milone, Hugo Ge  43 Avellaneda        1:04,00    1:01,72        
                 29,52      1:01,72 (32,20)
 15 Baragatti, Nico  40 Coope             1:00,00    1:02,17        
 16 Stilling, Ezequ  42 Cavl              1:03,56    1:02,18        
                 30,37      1:02,18 (31,81)
 17 JR, Walberto     42 Lira T. C.        1:00,50    1:02,23        
                 29,55      1:02,23 (32,68)
 18 Lavagnino, Mart  41 Csc - Argentina   1:02,00    1:05,43        
                 32,36      1:05,43 (33,07)
 19 Polanco, Juan L  44 Estadio Espanol   1:07,00    1:06,18        
                 30,97      1:06,18 (35,21)
 20 Rostan, Leandro  43 Sitas             1:08,00    1:06,43        
 21 Alegria, Rodrig  42 Jockey Club BA    1:08,16    1:06,51        
                 32,44      1:06,51 (34,07)
 22 Ferraro, Claudi  43 Daa               1:11,73    1:07,75        
                 32,84      1:07,75 (34,91)
 23 Correa, Marcelo  44 H2o               1:12,00    1:10,95        
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                 33,63      1:10,95 (37,32)
 24 Vespasiano, Leo  41 Coope             1:08,00    1:11,48        
                 33,45      1:11,48 (38,03)
 25 Bielica, Javier  43 Coope             1:08,00    1:12,22        
                 33,89      1:12,22 (38,33)
 26 Diaz, Juan       43 Sportsman Club    1:12,00    1:13,92        
                 34,82      1:13,92 (39,10)
 27 Rosemblat, Mart  43 Lnm               1:16,45    1:17,49        
                 37,32      1:17,49 (40,17)
 28 Piuzzi, Horacio  44 Daa               1:22,00    1:18,91        
                 37,20      1:18,91 (41,71)
 29 Quiroga, Andres  42 Casm              1:26,00    1:23,65        
                 13,71    1:23,65 (1:09,94)
 30 Rinaldi, Hugo    43 Master Uruguay    1:30,00    1:27,73        
                 41,63      1:27,73 (46,10)
 -- Almada, Jorge    40 Lnm               1:06,00         NS        
 -- Santini, Roger   44 A. L. Juvenil     1:02,80         NS        
 -- Sotillo, Alvaro  40 Peru Masters      1:04,00         NS        
 -- Hurtado, Jorge   41 Master Bolivia      59,60         NS        
 -- Sequeiros, Raul  42 Psg                 59,76         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 45-49 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 54,47
      MUNDIAL:   51,30
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Dutra, William   47 Nautico Uniao       56,68      55,89        
                 26,48        55,89 (29,41)
  2 Melo, Francisco  45 BR Masters          58,36      57,50        
                 27,31        57,50 (30,19)
  3 Carvalho, Rodri  47 A. L. Juvenil       58,09      58,58        
                 27,77        58,58 (30,81)
  4 Fernandez, Agus  46 Sportsman Club      57,50      59,41        
                 31,25        59,41 (28,16)
  5 Ferez, Lucio     45 Cbbv                59,87      59,72        
                 28,42        59,72 (31,30)
  6 Cifre, Ariel     48 Lnm               1:05,00      59,80        
                 27,97        59,80 (31,83)
  7 Hernan, Lopez G  47 Ubc               1:02,99      59,86        
                 28,04        59,86 (31,82)
  8 Trapani, Daniel  48 Enr               1:00,25    1:00,07        
                 28,60      1:00,07 (31,47)
  9 Thern, Eduardo   46 Sportsman Club      59,50    1:00,40        
                 28,73      1:00,40 (31,67)
 10 Lopez, Guillerm  46 Lnm               1:00,15    1:00,59        
                 28,84      1:00,59 (31,75)
 11 Lionel, Tripicc  45 Causf             1:00,42    1:01,14        
                 29,60      1:01,14 (31,54)
 12 Boa, Flavio Jos  47 Vasco DA Gama     1:03,00    1:02,25        
                 29,98      1:02,25 (32,27)
 13 Bochoeyer, Andr  47 Caou              1:02,05    1:02,72        
 14 Cabo, Patricio   46 Cdsa              1:00,00    1:02,90        
                 29,79      1:02,90 (33,11)
 15 Mansilla, Diego  48 Castelar          1:07,30    1:04,97        
                 31,02      1:04,97 (33,95)
 16 Baiardi, Juan    45 Daa               1:10,00    1:05,06        
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                 30,24      1:05,06 (34,82)
 17 Altamiranda, Gu  49 Sportsman Club    1:04,00    1:05,10        
                 30,74      1:05,10 (34,36)
 18 Tedin, Ignacio   49 Jockey Club BA    1:07,00    1:06,25        
                 32,18      1:06,25 (34,07)
 19 Telesca, Andres  49 Ferro Carril      1:08,64    1:06,82        
                 31,62      1:06,82 (35,20)
 20 Podversich, Mig  49 Aec               1:09,50    1:08,48        
                 32,46      1:08,48 (36,02)
 21 MACHADO, Matias  45 Culp              1:15,30    1:10,88        
                 32,95      1:10,88 (37,93)
 22 Veloso, Rodrigo  46 H2o               1:10,00    1:11,17        
                 33,14      1:11,17 (38,03)
 23 Zavala, Gaston   47 Sportsman Club    1:09,55    1:11,78        
                 34,51      1:11,78 (37,27)
 24 Manoilov, Damia  48 Coope             1:12,00    1:13,80        
                 35,47      1:13,80 (38,33)
 25 Montagnini, Sil  46 LA Patriada       1:13,87    1:14,62        
                 35,20      1:14,62 (39,42)
 26 Williams, Pablo  46 Rfc - Argentina   1:15,00    1:18,18        
                 35,42      1:18,18 (42,76)
 -- Wanke, Henry Mi  48 Diana Quintana    1:00,00         NS        
 -- Bastista, Marci  45 BR Masters        1:26,95         NS        
 -- Bramajo, Julio   45 Ferro Carril      1:32,00         NS        
 -- Mieres, Carlos   49 AN Cordoba        1:09,00         NS        
 -- Costa, Rodrigo   49 A. L. Juvenil     1:08,00         NS        
 -- Baracchi, Maria  48 AE Union DE Merl  1:08,65         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 50-54 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 55,82
      MUNDIAL:   51,61
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Padilha, Ricard  54 BR Masters          59,12      57,63        
  2 Mancuso, Marcel  51 Lnm               1:00,99      58,85        
                 27,62        58,85 (31,23)
  3 Malarin, Alfred  50 Peru Masters      1:00,37      59,34        
                 28,20        59,34 (31,14)
  4 Vigo, Cesar Dam  50 Estudiantes       1:01,12    1:01,42        
                 29,18      1:01,42 (32,24)
  5 Zdonek, Jose     51 Culp              1:06,00    1:04,75        
  6 Barbosa, Carlos  53 Paraguay M        1:05,80    1:05,89        
                 31,63      1:05,89 (34,26)
  7 Esandi, Luis     54 Ubc               1:07,00    1:06,38        
                 32,04      1:06,38 (34,34)
  8 Diaz, Claudio M  51 Libertador - CH   1:09,00    1:06,72        
                 31,98      1:06,72 (34,74)
  9 Barla, Pablo     50 Master Uruguay    1:08,25    1:06,83        
                 31,67      1:06,83 (35,16)
 10 Altmann, Juan C  51 Stadio Italiano   1:06,00    1:07,11        
                 32,18      1:07,11 (34,93)
 11 Chamorro, Carlo  51 Paraguay M        1:09,31    1:09,17        
                 32,51      1:09,17 (36,66)
 12 Giannini, Pablo  50 Coope             1:12,00    1:09,19        
 13 Garcia, Marcelo  51 Lnm               1:08,50    1:10,04        
                 32,84      1:10,04 (37,20)
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 14 Castiglioni, Gu  52 Canch             1:05,00    1:10,06        
                 33,09      1:10,06 (36,97)
 15 Roman, Norberto  54 Casla             1:12,20    1:10,47        
                 32,93      1:10,47 (37,54)
 16 Gonzalez, Cesar  50 Sportsman Club    1:06,23    1:10,95        
                 33,82      1:10,95 (37,13)
 17 Birnie, Jorge D  51 SFM               1:14,45    1:11,31        
                 33,40      1:11,31 (37,91)
 18 Mesaglio, Juan   50 Aec               1:09,49    1:11,42        
                 31,97      1:11,42 (39,45)
 19 Migone, Leonard  52 Sportsman Club    1:09,88    1:11,76        
                 34,52      1:11,76 (37,24)
 20 Longhi, Pablo A  54 Cfa               1:13,22    1:12,35        
                 34,50      1:12,35 (37,85)
 21 Valenzuela, Nor  52 Casm              1:23,45    1:15,48        
                 35,29      1:15,48 (40,19)
 22 Cardoso, Luis R  51 Enr               1:16,00    1:16,92        
                 36,76      1:16,92 (40,16)
 23 Bronzini, Franc  54 Caou              1:21,54    1:17,22        
                 36,85      1:17,22 (40,37)
 24 Tarqui, Cesar A  54 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:43,02    1:46,26        
                 48,38      1:46,26 (57,88)
 -- Rezende, Marcel  51 Vasco DA Gama     1:00,00         NS        
 -- Fonseca, George  52 BR Masters        1:01,60         NS        
 -- Escarone, Leona  51 Master Uruguay    1:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 55-59 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 57,97
      MUNDIAL:   54,50
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Hase, Hayo       55 Psg                 58,74      58,12        
                 27,96        58,12 (30,16)
  2 Merega, Roberto  58 Caou                59,75    1:00,04        
  3 Romero, Pablo B  55 Estadio Espanol   1:02,90    1:01,48        
                 29,59      1:01,48 (31,89)
  4 Guimaraes, Maur  59 BR Masters        1:04,00    1:02,12        
                 29,71      1:02,12 (32,41)
  5 Casanovas, Edua  58 Cfa               1:01,80    1:02,27        
                 30,11      1:02,27 (32,16)
  6 Lavagnino, Anib  56 Csc - Argentina   1:05,00    1:06,71        
                 31,11      1:06,71 (35,60)
  7 Molinari, Walte  56 Cbha              1:03,00    1:07,00        
                 32,26      1:07,00 (34,74)
  8 Netto, Marcelo   59 Bardi Swimming T  1:09,00    1:08,68        
                 20,68      1:08,68 (48,00)
  9 Marazzi, Martin  57 Daa               1:10,99    1:10,20        
                 32,77      1:10,20 (37,43)
 10 Del Tredici, Cl  58 Cfa               1:13,00    1:11,37        
 11 Valladolid, Wil  59 Peru Masters      1:16,05    1:12,02        
                 34,55      1:12,02 (37,47)
 12 Daniel, Zenker   55 Club Alta Barda   1:10,86    1:12,59        
                 33,78      1:12,59 (38,81)
 13 Musso, Luis Jor  58 Emelec            1:14,00    1:13,33        
                 34,90      1:13,33 (38,43)
 14 Fritz, Pablo     59 Lnm               1:13,78    1:16,54        
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                 35,66      1:16,54 (40,88)
 15 Efron, Javier    57 Lnm               1:18,40    1:17,01        
 16 Carrizo, Raul    58 Ubc               1:17,35    1:19,56        
 17 Zambrano, Jorge  55 Carp              1:24,76    1:20,14        
                 37,99      1:20,14 (42,15)
 18 Valenzuela, Nic  56 Msm               1:22,00    1:20,45        
                 13,43    1:20,45 (1:07,02)
 19 Irribarra, Fred  59 Recoleta          1:26,40    1:28,62        
                 41,49      1:28,62 (47,13)
 20 Coimbra, Hugo    58 Monster Team      1:32,00    1:31,84        
                 42,56      1:31,84 (49,28)
 21 Tesei, Jorge     55 Coope             1:40,00    1:39,29        
                 43,89      1:39,29 (55,40)
 -- Lutotovich, Cla  55 Caou                58,00         NS        
 -- Gomez, Juan Leo  59 Emelec            1:19,19         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 60-64 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:02,82
      MUNDIAL:     55,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Montane, Leandr  62 Mendoza DE Regat  1:06,00    1:04,23        
  2 Borrastero, Rau  61 Cfa               1:07,25    1:05,77        
                 31,43      1:05,77 (34,34)
  3 Quercia, Mario   62 Annadar           1:10,00    1:09,04        
                 32,43      1:09,04 (36,61)
  4 Espina, Andres   61 Jockey Club BA    1:09,99    1:10,24        
                 32,41      1:10,24 (37,83)
  5 Gomez, Eloy Her  62 Okuda Swim Team   1:10,53    1:10,42        
                 33,22      1:10,42 (37,20)
  6 Driussi, Eduard  61 Caou              1:12,00    1:10,85        
                 32,84      1:10,85 (38,01)
  7 Abalos, Juan An  63 San Bernardo      1:22,53    1:13,08        
                 34,42      1:13,08 (38,66)
  8 Garro, Juan Mar  61 C. R. Uruguay     1:12,45    1:14,30        
                 14,04    1:14,30 (1:00,26)
  9 Ferreira, Paulo  62 Lira T. C.        1:15,10    1:19,17        
                 12,46    1:19,17 (1:06,71)
 10 Andreoli, Rolf   62 Lqblo             1:20,00    1:21,54        
                 37,92      1:21,54 (43,62)
 11 Apaza, Vidal Te  63 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:22,00    1:24,48        
                 39,27      1:24,48 (45,21)
 12 Estevez, Jose    63 Psg               1:32,32    1:33,56        
                 45,30      1:33,56 (48,26)
 13 Ceballos, Aleja  63 Cfa               2:00,00    1:47,31        
                 48,46      1:47,31 (58,85)
 14 Merino, Agustin  62 AN Cordoba        1:56,89    1:57,20        
                 55,48    1:57,20 (1:01,72)
 -- Meireles, Rodri  60 Lira T. C.        1:05,00         NS        
 -- Levay, Richard   61 BR Masters        1:10,50         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 65-69 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,65
      MUNDIAL:     58,58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Michelino, Osca  68 Arnm              1:13,60    1:16,48        
  2 Bernardez, Carl  66 Cpce              1:18,00    1:19,18        
                 35,87      1:19,18 (43,31)
  3 Borasino Peschi  68 Peru Masters      1:19,20    1:20,84        
                 39,24      1:20,84 (41,60)
  4 Donnelly, Berna  68 Jockey Club BA    1:25,00    1:24,22        
                 40,37      1:24,22 (43,85)
  5 Salmon, John     69 Emelec            1:21,12    1:25,61        
                 39,87      1:25,61 (45,74)
  6 Dias, Paulo Emi  65 BR Masters        1:22,37    1:30,22        
                 42,74      1:30,22 (47,48)
  7 Nieto, Hector    69 Cavs              1:41,84    1:37,15        
                 44,50      1:37,15 (52,65)
  8 Fileni, Ricardo  65 Carp              1:50,00    1:41,48        
                 46,70      1:41,48 (54,78)
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 70-74 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:09,09
      MUNDIAL:   1:02,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Torquatti, Jose  73 Ubc               1:17,33    1:16,61        
                 36,55      1:16,61 (40,06)
  2 Otuki, Joao      70 Lira T. C.        1:24,00    1:20,37        
                 38,36      1:20,37 (42,01)
  3 Nunez, Jorge     70 Lnm               1:29,20    1:24,23        
                 39,85      1:24,23 (44,38)
  4 Velloso, Gustav  73 BR Masters        1:27,02    1:26,34        
                 42,05      1:26,34 (44,29)
  5 Gonzalez, Norbe  72 Daa               1:33,55    1:31,96        
                 43,04      1:31,96 (48,92)
  6 Fabiani, Pedro   72 Jockey Club BA    1:39,00    1:35,69        
                 46,22      1:35,69 (49,47)
  7 Aguirre, Carlos  72 Lnm               1:40,20    1:41,04        
                 45,18      1:41,04 (55,86)
  8 Politino, Cayet  72 Nqe               2:11,19    1:59,90        
                 55,88    1:59,90 (1:04,02)
  9 Varayud, Oscar   71 Pca               2:10,00    2:16,10        
                 59,82    2:16,10 (1:16,28)
 -- Staudt, Luis Fe  73 Terrazas Miraflo  1:21,00         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 75-79 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:13,00
      MUNDIAL:   1:05,13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bastian, Franz   77 Stadio Italiano   1:28,00    1:29,76        
                 43,31      1:29,76 (46,45)
  2 Losioi, Horacio  77 Carp              1:43,00    1:42,18        
                 45,90      1:42,18 (56,28)
  3 Perret, Carlos   76 Monster Team      1:50,00    1:51,86        
                 54,04      1:51,86 (57,82)
  4 Munoz, Marcos D  75 Natacion Buin     1:55,00    1:55,44        
                 54,93    1:55,44 (1:00,51)
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 -- Luis, Rezoagli   79 Cfa               1:50,20         NS        
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 80-84 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:22,76
      MUNDIAL:   1:11,26
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Filho, Nelson C  81 Paineiras         1:33,00    1:30,37        
  2 Villarruel, Alb  84 Lnm               1:50,00    1:42,53        
                 48,39      1:42,53 (54,14)
  3 Yabe, Floriano   83 Lira T. C.        2:06,00    1:55,41        
                 53,87    1:55,41 (1:01,54)
  4 Lima, Sergio     83 Mig Reis          2:15,00    2:20,87        
               1:10,77    2:20,87 (1:10,10)
 
 Evento 426  Hombres 85-89 100 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:27,16
      MUNDIAL:   1:19,42
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Penaloza, Jose   86 Peru Masters      1:58,55    1:57,14        
                 53,59    1:57,14 (1:03,55)
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    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:41 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   28,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Phillips, Paula  22 BR Masters          37,00      36,34        
  2 Otaran, Laura    20 Coope               37,00      37,41        
  3 Gaitan, Deborah  22 Nqe                 45,00      43,44        
  4 Ortiz, Lucia Ma  21 Master Uruguay      48,08      50,81        
 -- Gonzalez, Maria  24 Culp                50,00         NS        
 -- Mautino, Paula   20 Club Regatas San    40,42         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 33,73
      MUNDIAL:   30,50
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Conlon, Maria G  28 Casm                37,70      36,57        
  2 Adde, Talitha B  26 Paineiras           36,00      38,05        
  3 Frey, Jimena     27 Cobb                36,56      38,15        
  4 Prencis, Leila   25 Cijcp               39,16      39,23        
  5 Lagos, Maria Vi  25 Ubc                 38,00      39,75        
  6 Lapuente, Sofia  28 Daa                 40,00      40,03        
  7 Ursich, Carla    27 Open Park           42,00      40,14        
  8 Bernay, Ana      28 Lnm                 38,00      41,31        
  9 Troiano, Agusti  28 Lnm                 42,00      41,80        
 10 Virginillo, Est  28 Sitas               40,00      43,14        
 11 Bello, Luisina   26 Coope               39,00      43,19        
 12 Schwalier, Ana   27 Cobb                47,59      44,88        
 13 Agustina, Sara   28 Montego-Arg         44,90      45,39        
 14 Daniels, Ameris  26 H2o                 49,00      47,38        
 15 Carreño ZunIGA,  26 H2o               1:48,00      53,62        
 -- Matus, Loreto A  29 Msm                 49,00         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 34,40
      MUNDIAL:   31,71
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Souza, Germana   33 BR Masters          36,30      35,38        
  2 Arrupe, Carolin  31 Escualo Tandil      36,53      37,81        
  3 Walker, Carolin  31 Lira T. C.          38,47      38,82        
  4 Ponce, Gisela    31 Culp                37,30      38,87        
  5 Ferreras, MACAR  30 Rfc - Argentina     42,00      41,27        
  6 Laforgia, Estef  30 Rfc - Argentina     41,96      42,04        
  7 Rodriguez, Mela  30 Monster Team        45,00      43,54        
  8 Riquelme, Cinth  30 H2o                 42,80      43,87        
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  9 Herrero, Betina  32 Daa                 50,00      44,27        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 35,42
      MUNDIAL:   31,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Murer, Fernanda  36 Okuda Swim Team     38,01      38,28        
  2 Rocha, Beatrice  39 Lira T. C.          39,10      38,66        
  3 Pereira, Cintia  38 Ncs                 38,89      38,91        
  4 Behrens, Eliana  35 Lnm                 40,06      40,48        
  5 Lopez, Daniela   38 Lnm                 41,55      41,03        
  6 Versalovic, Val  37 Master Bolivia      42,15      41,11        
  7 Paz, Ana         36 Rfc - Argentina     42,00      41,43        
  8 Botte, Mariana   35 Montego-Arg         41,00      41,56        
  9 Marin, Laura Ve  36 Ferro Carril        43,71      42,81        
 10 Suarez, Yamila   36 Sitas               43,30      44,61        
 11 Bazaes, Karen A  35 Msm                 48,00      49,93        
 -- Leitzke, Karoli  39 Nautico Uniao       53,84         NS        
 -- Astorga Candia,  38 Lqblo               52,00         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 34,50
      MUNDIAL:   32,20
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Scagliarini, Va  40 Cbbv                38,56      38,35        
  2 Giglio, Gabriel  43 Caou                39,00      38,88        
  3 Vieyro, Carolin  44 Culp                42,28      40,47        
  4 Andres, Juliana  41 Caou                39,00      41,60        
  5 Buono, Maria     41 Ncs                 40,00      42,33        
  6 Guerra, Ana      41 Cbbv                43,00      42,59        
  7 Calle, Silvia M  43 Nqe                 46,87      42,84        
  8 Verdino, Maria   41 Csf                 42,94      42,92        
  9 Eleonora, Mangi  43 Cbsn                42,24      42,96        
 10 Simone, Gabriel  44 Lnm                 42,43      43,07        
 11 Banegas, Andrea  40 Culp                42,20      43,15        
 12 Seyd, Fabienne   43 Germania -peru      41,91      43,20        
 13 Roman, Carolina  44 Paineiras           45,00      44,44        
 14 Lallo, Cintia    42 Montego-Arg         46,50      45,73        
 15 Ulberich, Elian  43 Escualo Tandil      50,29      46,56        
 16 Olarte, Julia    43 Master Uruguay      44,00      46,84        
 17 Rodriguez, Mari  40 Cavl                48,30      49,21        
 18 Bellassai, Rosa  42 Cit - Paraguay      49,32      49,47        
 19 Cozzi, Maria     42 Uthgra              51,08      49,94        
 20 Duhau, Veronica  42 Daa                 53,00      51,26        
 21 Gonzalez, Andre  41 Coope               45,00      56,82        
 22 Roxana, Galloli  44 Cobb              1:10,00      58,02        
 23 Veglia, Gimena   41 Nqe                 51,43      58,50        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 36,93
      MUNDIAL:   33,81
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
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==================================================================
  1 Lima, Marcia     46 BR Masters          37,10      36,61        
  2 Starosta, Rober  46 A. L. Juvenil       37,50      37,71        
  3 Nishimura, Euni  45 Competition         37,85      37,80        
  4 Fernandez, Vero  45 Csf                 38,75      38,26        
  5 Gacek, Magali G  47 Vasco DA Gama       37,51      38,31        
  6 Labrado, Floren  46 Lnm                 38,00      38,44        
  7 Crousse, Valeri  47 Peru Masters        39,11      39,06        
  8 Beltramino, Mar  46 Club Regatas San    38,98      39,79        
  9 Ferrari, Floren  46 Master Uruguay      40,13      40,97        
 10 Pires, Lienne    47 BR Masters          41,20      40,99        
 11 Fraire, Noela    47 Psg                 47,05      46,88        
 12 Daniels, Miriam  47 H2o                 47,00      47,36        
 13 Villa, Maria     46 Coope               42,00      47,45        
 14 Lindo, Ana Paul  45 Paineiras           48,00      48,97        
 15 Diaz, Clara Gic  45 Germania -peru      50,45      49,62        
 16 Rocha, Claudia   45 Delfines LC         49,45      51,45        
 17 Galvan, Miriam   45 Nqe                 46,97      52,94        
 -- Acevedo, Gloria  47 Club Deportivo D    59,00         DQ        
 -- Martinez, Aleja  49 Aapat               52,98         DQ        
 -- Hochman, Karina  49 Casla               46,60         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 38,88
      MUNDIAL:   33,96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Grober, Andrea   50 Cfa                 43,12      41,94        
  2 Mottino, Marina  53 Caou                40,00      42,31        
  3 Vignola, Eunice  53 Lira T. C.          44,21      43,20        
  4 Ferrari, Andrea  53 Lomas DE Zamora     46,01      45,18        
  5 Ramallo, Marta   51 Pca                 46,45      45,27        
  6 Lazarte, Patric  50 Peru Masters        45,25      45,49        
  7 Zickmann, Anja   50 Germania -peru      46,24      46,78        
  8 Saldarriaga, Lu  54 Acuacol Master      47,79      47,11        
  9 Perez, Mariel    52 Annadar             42,00      47,76        
 10 Acuna, Marisol   51 Libertador - CH     49,00      48,54        
 11 Acuna, Tatiana   50 Delfines LC         50,00      52,17        
 12 Soto, Alexandra  52 Pca                 55,65      54,72        
 13 Gimenez, Cynthi  52 Daa                 55,00      55,30        
 14 Steinbach, Mari  53 Casm              1:02,32      59,26        
 15 Omedo, Veronica  51 Aapat             1:35,00    1:26,82        
 -- Hickethier, Cla  51 Olimpia Paraguay    45,33         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 37,71
      MUNDIAL:   36,29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jaconi, Debora   59 BR Masters          42,31      42,51        
  2 Calleri, Susana  55 Casla               43,00      45,01        
  3 Parlagreco, Cla  59 Lnm                 44,30      45,98        
  4 Ulberich, Ana C  55 Escualo Tandil      47,03      46,32        
  5 Pantoja, Soleda  59 Stadio Italiano     44,00      46,69        
  6 Amodeo, Marisa   55 Ubc                 53,11      51,33        
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  7 Manusia, Gretel  58 Lnm                 50,00      51,49        
  8 Amado, Cecilia   59 Providencia         58,50      57,11        
  9 Acuna, Gloria    55 Libertador - CH   1:00,20    1:01,19        
 10 Fabiana, Romano  56 Lnm               1:01,58    1:02,02        
 11 Moreno, Claudia  58 Acuacol Master    1:08,84    1:08,97        
 12 Rodriguez, Merc  59 Coope             1:00,00    1:13,93        
 13 Quispe, Lourdes  56 J.L.B. Y Rivero     38,00    1:50,49        
 14 Lima, Regina Pe  56 Aquanaii          2:20,52    1:50,64        
 -- Talloni, Maria   59 Stadio Italiano     50,49         NS        
 -- Beatriz, Gallar  55 Nqe                 57,43         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 42,48
      MUNDIAL:   38,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Blumer, Claudia  62 Delfines LC         47,00      45,97        
  2 Harrison, Victo  60 BR Masters          43,00      46,41        
  3 Terenzano, Mari  61 Cfa                 47,80      46,91        
  4 Adamo, Marcela   60 Lnm                 52,00      47,22        
  5 Hernandez, Rita  62 Delfines LC         47,20      48,11        
  6 Barbosa, Mirta   61 Cae                 48,06      49,71        
  7 Oporto, Maria T  61 A.D.A - Paraguay    53,51      53,42        
  8 Diez, Maria Del  64 Providencia         53,00      53,45        
  9 Gerlach, Pilar   62 Stadio Italiano     55,00      53,66        
 10 Fanzeres, Crist  61 Mig Reis            53,37      55,04        
 11 Marsano, Monica  60 Lnm               1:00,00      56,08        
 12 Furukawa, Elsa   64 Peru Masters        58,31    1:00,22        
 13 Gutierrez, Mari  63 H2o                 54,00    1:07,02        
 14 Munoz, Gilda     61 C.N.R Mbigua        44,00    1:10,31        
 15 Motta, Eliana F  64 BR Masters        1:19,39    1:22,18        
 16 Centurion, Luci  63 Cfa               1:15,73    1:24,22        
 -- Rojas, Maria El  61 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:30,00         DQ        
 -- Toledo, Liliana  63 Casla               44,60         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 45,31
      MUNDIAL:   40,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Helmreich, Mabe  66 Lnm                 48,00      47,52        
  2 Peregrino, Yara  69 BR Masters          49,32      49,46        
  3 Vieira, Astrea   65 Mig Reis            59,56      55,73        
  4 Ines, Maria Ine  67 Paraguay M          56,00      55,89        
  5 Bucchioni, Isa   66 Okuda Swim Team     57,00      58,28        
  6 Lora, Cecilia C  67 Peru Masters      1:01,05    1:01,51        
  7 Medina, Graciel  69 Cfa               1:04,13    1:03,37        
  8 Lanfranconi, Gr  69 Cfa               1:04,56    1:04,36        
  9 Orlandi, Blanca  65 Monster Team      1:20,00    1:19,55        
 -- Ali, Marcelina   69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:30,10         NS        
 -- Reiter, Mabel R  65 C.N.R Mbigua      1:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 48,83
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      MUNDIAL:   42,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Soria, Maria     74 Cfa                 56,71      57,95        
  2 Semsch, Ursula   73 Peru Masters        56,41    1:00,50        
  3 Freitas, Heleni  73 Mig Reis          1:00,00    1:02,16        
  4 Gutierrez, Mari  71 Caou              1:19,00    1:25,29        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 50,71
      MUNDIAL:   43,79
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Souza, Therezin  77 Mig Reis          2:00,00    2:29,71        
 -- Roux, Margarita  79 Master Uruguay    1:05,00         NS        
 
 Evento 427  Mujeres 85-89 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:04,59
      MUNDIAL:     58,52
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Taubert, Nadir   85 Paineiras         1:04,59    1:06,07        
  2 Parodi, Marlene  86 Lnm               1:27,31    1:24,46        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:42 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   25,25
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Sosa, Ezequiel   24 Nqe                 31,24      30,46        
  2 Ingrao, Giulian  22 Aec                 33,00      31,22        
  3 Messineo, Renzo  22 Echesortu           31,46      31,38        
  3 Elizondo, Nahue  20 Psg                 31,47      31,38        
  5 Chaillot, Tomas  22 Monster Team           NT      32,30        
  6 Burguera, Tomas  22 Casla               33,90      32,92        
  7 Talarico, Braia  24 Coope               32,00      33,25        
  8 Garcia, Juan     24 Psg                 32,77      33,26        
  9 Primio, Sebasti  24 Cavl                35,20      35,79        
 10 Medina, Facundo  21 LA Patriada         36,25      36,58        
 11 Torres, Diego I  20 Fonosub             33,55      37,12        
 12 Baez, Dario      22 Coope               38,00      37,69        
 13 Carrera, Nicola  20 Psg                 37,33      38,47        
 14 Lavandeira, Nic  22 Coope               35,00      38,58        
 15 Marti, Emanuel   22 Rfc - Argentina     35,08      38,70        
 16 Diaz, Juan       20 Coope               37,00      39,19        
 17 Rojas, Bruno Ro  24 Cavl                38,90      39,54        
 18 Harnst, Cristia  24 Cobb                42,00      40,25        
 19 Scillama, Matia  24 Monster Team           NT      49,40        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 27,76
      MUNDIAL:   27,31
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Borges, Viniciu  26 Tnt SP              27,50      28,52        
  2 Junior, Julio C  26 Curitibano          29,76      28,89        
  3 Ocampos, Rodrig  28 Casla               31,80      31,28        
  4 Oviedo, Matias   28 C.A Nob             32,78      31,79        
  5 Maximiliano, Ra  27 AE Union DE Merl    31,76      32,20        
  6 Tulcan, Marcelo  25 Libertador - CH     33,00      32,90        
  7 Insua, Tomas     27 Lnm                 33,00      33,32        
  8 Bay, Jose        29 H2o                 35,00      34,08        
  9 Toro, Federico   26 Cijcp               34,00      34,23        
 10 Martin, Salas B  25 Atlantis Mdp        36,17      34,31        
 11 Novello, Gonzal  29 Culp                32,20      34,50        
 12 Linares, Matias  28 Ncs                 33,06      34,90        
 13 Rodriguez, Fede  28 Open Park           37,00      35,94        
 14 Diaz, Diego Mau  27 Club Terrazas       35,99      36,86        
 15 Federico, Sconz  28 Csd Don Bosco       39,17      36,94        
 16 Barbera, Conrad  29 Cobb                38,00      38,81        
 17 Castano, Joaqui  25 Rfc - Argentina     39,45      39,80        
 



16-11-18 22'05

Página 2 de 7http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F428.htm

 Evento 428  Hombres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 26,72
      MUNDIAL:   27,11
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Emilia  34 Causf               29,03      29,08        
  2 Trossero, Carlo  31 C.R.Corrientes      29,00      29,57        
  3 Aquino, Helissa  30 AM Masters          32,00      30,02        
  4 Sabella, Leandr  31 Lnm                 32,20      31,36        
  5 Holgado, Pablo   30 Enmb                30,80      31,80        
  6 Yanouch, Felipe  32 Batan - Quito       30,21      31,98        
  7 Bonafina, Mario  34 Rfc - Argentina     34,75      32,51        
  8 Martorell, Juan  33 Delfines LC         32,40      32,90        
  9 Perez, Gonzalo   32 Coope               33,00      33,85        
 10 Pohlmann, Thoma  33 Daa                 34,00      34,20        
 11 Rodriguez, Dami  31 Monster Team        36,20      34,44        
 12 Saavedra, Marti  30 Cdkrc               36,00      34,68        
 13 Dicuru, Luis Da  32 Lqblo               37,80      34,70        
 14 Bridger, Pedro   32 Area Club           35,70      34,86        
 15 Simois, Agustin  34 Montego-Arg         37,01      34,96        
 16 Favaloro, Facun  30 Lnm                 35,56      35,07        
 17 Bollero, Mario   31 Lnm                 35,23      35,22        
 18 Alejandro, Mani  30 Casj                34,55      37,55        
 19 Cejas, Dante     34 Aec                 37,21      38,19        
 20 Pena, Santiago   33 Master Uruguay      37,50      38,22        
 21 LoPEZ, Pablo Al  32 Casm                43,18      40,27        
 22 Herrero, Martin  31 Nqe                 44,21      40,31        
 23 Fortunati, Cris  31 Monster Team        43,00      41,12        
 24 Volpe, Leandro   31 Cobb                42,00      42,98        
 25 Abarca, Hugo Al  32 Libertador - CH     47,33      49,46        
 -- Carvajal, Jorge  31 Jorge Delgado       50,00         NS        
 -- Villarroel, Nic  33 H2o                 35,78         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28,86
      MUNDIAL:   27,79
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Trossero, Neri   37 C.R.Corrientes      29,50      29,78        
  2 Grino, Marcos G  37 Echesortu           29,95      29,87        
  3 Souza, Eduardo   37 BR Masters          31,00      30,54        
  4 Palmigiano, Die  39 Monster Team        30,50      31,61        
  5 Zamora, Javier   37 AE Union DE Merl    32,72      32,62        
  6 Rodrigues, Rodr  39 Praia Clube         33,12      32,68        
  7 Mendez, Juan     35 Culp                34,24      32,75        
  8 Neto, Euclides   36 BR Masters          33,07      32,88        
  9 Dâ´amelia, Gust  35 Cdsa                32,99      33,49        
 10 Pohlmann, Frank  38 Daa                 34,00      33,58        
 11 Sartori, Ignaci  36 Daa                 38,00      34,12        
 12 Maresca, Ivan    38 Rfc - Argentina     35,60      35,48        
 13 Sallenave, Juan  38 Psg                 36,88      36,14        
 14 Corona, Pedro    35 Daa                 38,18      36,63        
 15 Lamas, Pablo     35 Lnm                 38,50      38,58        
 16 Collante, Herna  36 Casa DE Padua       38,00      39,44        
 17 Jorge, Alberto   36 Cdsa                45,00      41,72        
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 18 Ariceta, Marian  38 Monster Team        42,00      43,43        
 19 Prosdocimo, Emi  36 Monster Team        41,00      43,69        
 20 Venegas, Felipe  35 Lqblo               45,00      44,00        
 21 Fuchslocher, Ro  38 Santiago Deporte    50,00      53,42        
 -- Brenner, Adolfo  36 Daa                 42,00         NS        
 -- Junior, Antonio  35 Coope               30,00         NS        
 -- Bogisich, Juan   39 Casla               34,00         NS        
 -- Cassiano, Rodol  36 Okuda Swim Team     32,50         NS        
 -- Aillapan, Gabri  35 Lqblo               35,87         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29,16
      MUNDIAL:   28,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bardi, Rodrigo   40 Bardi Swimming T    29,80      30,25        
  2 Volkart, Gustav  41 A. L. Juvenil       31,00      30,38        
  3 Rey Fernandez,   40 Paraguay M          29,94      30,45        
  4 Nogueira, Breno  42 BR Masters          30,55      30,49        
  5 Perri, Gabriel   42 Causf               30,90      31,53        
  6 Silva, Alexandr  43 Masters Maringa     32,50      31,96        
  7 Zoschke, James   42 BR Masters          32,81      32,34        
  8 Sartori, Nicola  40 Daa                 31,00      32,57        
  9 Barbieri, Gusta  43 Area Club           33,70      32,87        
 10 Luciano, Alegro  41 Aec                 33,38      32,97        
 11 Sobrado, Pablo   41 Master Uruguay      34,50      34,21        
 12 Santini, Roger   44 A. L. Juvenil       36,30      35,21        
 13 Enciso, Luis     43 Paraguay M          36,78      35,25        
 14 Stilling, Ezequ  42 Cavl                36,74      35,53        
 15 Matias, MACHADO  40 Club Neptunia       35,50      35,96        
 16 Miras, Alejandr  40 Coope               35,00      36,26        
 17 Canese, Emilian  41 Paraguay M          35,22      36,45        
 18 Goldman, Mauro   44 Master Uruguay      37,00      36,90        
 19 Barrera, Camilo  43 Enr                 39,25      36,93        
 20 Orsini, Andres   42 Csc - Argentina     38,00      38,11        
 20 Barvece, Angel   42 Monster Team        40,05      38,11        
 22 Hernan, Stancan  41 Marcos Juarez       40,36      38,40        
 23 Makudera, Leand  44 Cpce                39,00      38,53        
 24 Polanco, Juan L  44 Estadio Espanol     38,50      38,65        
 25 MuLLER, Sergio   44 Aec                 38,00      40,28        
 26 Diaz, Juan       43 Sportsman Club      39,00      41,01        
 27 Vespasiano, Leo  41 Coope               40,00      41,40        
 28 Bielica, Javier  43 Coope               40,00      41,75        
 29 Piuzzi, Horacio  44 Daa                 44,00      42,93        
 30 Araya, Jose Lui  43 Santiago Deporte    43,00      44,29        
 31 Quiroga, Andres  42 Casm                51,16      49,47        
 -- Sacco, Fernando  41 Caou                34,40         DQ        
 -- Arjona, Alfredo  41 Jorge Delgado       35,73         NS        
 -- Avelleda, Rene   44 Lsst                40,89         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 30,46
      MUNDIAL:   28,87
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
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  1 Pinto, Gustavo   49 Curitibano          30,60      30,75        
  2 Seda, Carlos Ed  48 Vasco DA Gama       31,22      31,07        
  3 Tadano, Toshio   48 A. L. Juvenil       32,90      32,58        
  4 Larreburu, Mari  46 Ubc                 34,20      33,44        
  5 Rosa, Alexandre  46 Lira T. C.          34,89      33,85        
  6 Lopez, Diego Es  47 LA Patriada         34,80      33,91        
  7 Deferrari, Alej  49 Lnm                 35,30      35,00        
  8 Cordoba, Leonar  49 Lnm                 36,68      35,30        
  9 Anselmo, Carlos  48 Lnm                 35,90      35,32        
 10 Horta, Pablo Ig  49 Delfines LC         36,00      35,41        
 11 Sanchez, Heber   47 Daa                 36,50      35,48        
 12 Diaz, Mauricio   48 Open Park           35,20      35,69        
 13 Pavan, Walter    47 Lnm                 36,65      35,85        
 14 Montero, Matias  46 Estadio Espanol     36,04      36,53        
 15 Saldana, Fernan  45 Estudiantes         36,00      36,87        
 16 Mansilla, Diego  48 Castelar            35,00      37,15        
 17 Gajate, Maurici  48 Csc - Argentina     39,00      37,72        
 18 Baracchi, Maria  48 AE Union DE Merl    35,78      37,90        
 19 Canobra, Marcel  45 Master Uruguay      40,00      38,01        
 20 Carlos, DI       49 Sitas               39,60      38,28        
 21 Simone, Andres   46 Avellaneda          38,98      39,10        
 22 Davila, Alfonso  48 R. Juventude        38,10      39,13        
 23 Domenech, Walte  46 Lnm                 41,49      39,48        
 24 Dieguez, Leonar  47 Lnm                 40,00      40,33        
 25 Dario, Carballo  49 Rfc - Argentina     46,60      40,79        
 26 MACHADO, Matias  45 Culp                44,00      41,07        
 27 Robbio, Ariel E  45 Uthgra              41,38      42,17        
 28 Ubilla Baier, J  48 Penalolen Master    42,00      42,95        
 29 Rondan, Hugo Ar  48 Aapat               46,00      45,63        
 30 Munoz, Pablo An  47 Msm                 53,00      54,98        
 -- Luna, Diego Gas  46 Stsr                34,78         DQ        
 -- Alberto, Zaldiv  46 Escualo Tandil      40,00         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 32,21
      MUNDIAL:   29,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Malburg, Felipe  51 Curitibano          32,53      31,69S       
  2 Rezende, Marcel  51 Vasco DA Gama       32,21      32,26        
  3 Molea, Omar Fab  51 Lnm                 35,00      33,00        
  4 Redin, Hernan R  51 Caq                 34,15      34,04        
  5 Valverde, Luiz   54 Paineiras           34,85      34,73        
  6 Ferrero, Jorge   52 Lnm                 35,00      35,36        
  7 Gomez, Marcelo   51 Caa                 34,00      35,46        
  8 Villalonga, Jos  52 Cnhb                38,00      36,17        
  9 Siccardi, Maria  53 Coope               36,00      36,53        
 10 Grady, Seth      54 Lira T. C.          38,28      37,61        
 11 Acchiardo, Carl  50 Providencia         38,50      38,18        
 12 Cristobal, Mati  51 Jockey Club BA      38,00      38,31        
 13 Igolnikov, Marc  52 Cdsa                40,00      39,09        
 14 Giannini, Pablo  50 Coope               40,00      40,50        
 15 Beltran, Luis E  54 Stadio Italiano     40,00      40,69        
 16 MaLAGA, Raul Al  50 Escualo Tandil      40,66      40,91        
 17 Roman, Norberto  54 Casla               41,13      40,99        
 18 Bronzini, Franc  54 Caou                50,00      41,82        
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 19 Carreno, Luis C  54 Lnm                 42,00      41,85        
 20 Mesaglio, Juan   50 Aec                 39,54      42,43        
 21 Martin, Gustavo  53 Libertador - CH     41,50      42,93        
 22 Sztejn, Alejand  50 Lnm                 42,00      43,45        
 23 Clari Camps, Ca  53 C.N.R Mbigua        41,20      46,59        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 33,53
      MUNDIAL:   30,50
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Romero, Gustavo  59 Caou                33,10      33,96        
  2 Aguirre, Pedro   57 Diana Quintana      33,90      34,09        
  3 Queiroz, Manoel  56 Bardi Swimming T    36,00      35,90        
  4 SaENZ, Alejandr  55 SFM                 29,90      37,65        
  5 Guimaraes, Maur  59 BR Masters          38,00      37,89        
  6 Luck, Rodrigo B  59 Stadio Italiano     40,00      40,68        
  7 Rivera, Ivan Al  59 Delfines LC         43,00      40,97        
  8 Rodriguez, Cris  57 Stadio Italiano     40,00      41,01        
  9 Supera, Adrian   56 Culp                42,42      41,65        
 10 Perre, Luis      58 Monster Team        39,00      41,66        
 11 Simini, Claudio  57 Cnz                 40,00      42,73        
 12 Prieto, Alberto  56 Lnm                 42,00      43,71        
 13 Valenzuela, Nic  56 Msm                 46,00      44,66        
 14 Heyn, Jose       57 C.N.R Mbigua        47,44      45,77        
 15 Gonzalez, Juan   57 Natacion Buin       50,00      46,42        
 16 Coimbra, Hugo    58 Monster Team        52,00      49,20        
 17 Tesei, Jorge     55 Coope               46,00      49,35        
 18 Waeyenbergh, Da  55 LA Patriada         50,83      50,49        
 -- Feroldi, Guille  57 Csc - Argentina     43,50         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 34,43
      MUNDIAL:   32,16
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Silva, Carlos    64 BR Masters          36,39      35,63        
  2 Rinaldini, Carl  60 Ubc                 42,20      41,19        
  3 Saumell, Carlos  60 Escualo Tandil      43,00      41,81        
  4 Quercia, Mario   62 Annadar             43,00      44,11        
  5 Morbelli, Carlo  60 Universitario       44,01      44,26        
  6 MeREGA, Juan     62 Caou                45,00      44,70        
  7 Hoyos, Ivan Gon  60 Cda Omar Silva N    43,78      45,59        
  8 Ferreira, Paulo  62 Lira T. C.          50,00      46,78        
  8 Lemaire, Angel   61 Master Uruguay      44,00      46,78        
 10 Zillich Camps,   63 C.N.R Mbigua        46,00      47,12        
 11 Paolini, Alejan  60 Cdsa                42,00      49,44        
 12 Colombo, Robert  60 Montego-Arg         51,96      50,01        
 13 Escauriza, Beni  62 C.N.R Mbigua        51,00      51,51        
 14 Vasquez, Franci  62 Estadio Espanol     50,00      51,82        
 15 Alfredo, Alu,    62 Lnm                 52,00      53,38        
 16 Cuello, Jorge O  63 Csi Lujan         1:40,00    1:45,76        
 -- Arce, Armando A  61 Guayaquil Club      38,50         NS        
 -- Matzenbacher, J  60 Nautico Uniao       42,84         NS        
 -- Grajeda, Juan C  61 Master Bolivia      43,54         NS        
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 -- Sochackyj, Glen  62 Hogar Hispano VA    37,00         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 35,63
      MUNDIAL:   33,86
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Carlos  69 Lnm                 36,00      36,65        
  2 Fagundes, Luiz   68 BR Masters          38,30      38,40        
  3 Vieira, Cesar    65 BR Masters          38,00      38,70        
  4 Blumer, Manfred  67 Delfines LC         41,00      39,23        
  5 Amaral, Celio C  69 Masters Parana      42,00      40,34        
  6 Castro Torres,   65 Club Terrazas       44,00      42,08        
  7 Ferreira, Franc  66 BR Masters          43,30      43,52        
  8 Grana, Roberto   65 Master Uruguay      48,00      48,96        
  9 Herszhorn, Edua  67 Master Uruguay      48,00      52,11        
 10 Aguiar, Julio    66 Master Uruguay      55,00      55,04        
 11 Motta, Paulo     65 BR Masters          42,84      56,35        
 -- Romero, Guiller  69 Emelec              47,00         NS        
 -- Zeas, Galo Monc  66 Emelec              55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 37,03
      MUNDIAL:   35,85
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Reis, Henrique   70 BR Masters          42,00      40,95        
  2 Wolgemuth, Pedr  72 Lomas DE Zamora     43,05      41,81        
  3 Forelli, Albert  72 Cfa                 40,00      42,26        
  4 Quiñones, Migue  70 Sic}                43,00      44,62        
  5 Bianchi, Jose    70 Daa                 48,00      46,26        
  6 Orsini, Alberto  71 Csc - Argentina     55,00      47,80        
  7 Zurita, Alberto  71 Daa                 49,00      49,26        
  8 Aguzzoli, Enio   72 Nautico Uniao       40,00      49,80        
  9 Alvarado, Eduar  71 Providencia         53,00      54,09        
 10 Sujovrisky, Ser  74 Arnm                58,00      54,95        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 39,94
      MUNDIAL:   39,04
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Takarada, Osamu  76 R. Juventude        58,00      51,28        
  2 Nuñez Cheng, Wa  78 WNC                 47,00      51,98        
  3 Losioi, Horacio  77 Carp                53,00      54,33        
  4 Souza, Jose      76 Mig Reis            58,62      59,53        
  5 Perret, Carlos   76 Monster Team      1:10,00    1:06,17        
 -- Ofarrell, Migue  79 Jockey Club BA      59,00         NS        
 -- Luis, Rezoagli   79 Cfa                 55,05         NS        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 45,79
      MUNDIAL:   41,42
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Carnovali, Alfr  81 Lnm               1:18,90    1:12,88        
 -- Comba, Carlos A  80 Estudiantes       1:36,30         DQ        
 
 Evento 428  Hombres 85-89 50 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 51,89
      MUNDIAL:   44,47
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
 -- Reis, Jayme Wer  86 Nautico Uniao     1:01,00         NS        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:41 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   2:00,03
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lopasso, Ailin   21 Cdsa              2:41,22    2:36,46        
                 35,66      1:15,81 (40,15)
        1:56,70 (40,89)     2:36,46 (39,76)
  2 Perez, Carla     23 Psg               2:47,93    2:50,53        
                 41,59      1:23,70 (42,11)
        2:06,91 (43,21)     2:50,53 (43,62)
  3 Gaitan, Deborah  22 Nqe               3:20,00    3:19,48        
                 46,87      1:37,82 (50,95)
        2:29,90 (52,08)     3:19,48 (49,58)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:19,36
      MUNDIAL:   2:12,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Feletto, Micael  25 LA Patriada       2:40,22    2:34,60        
                 36,38      1:15,91 (39,53)
        1:55,51 (39,60)     2:34,60 (39,09)
  2 Mendonca, Marce  29 Felipe Maia       2:50,30    2:45,90        
                 38,08      1:18,59 (40,51)
        2:01,73 (43,14)     2:45,90 (44,17)
  3 Rivas, Catherin  25 Montego-Arg       2:48,00    2:48,82        
                 39,26      1:22,82 (43,56)
        2:07,24 (44,42)     2:48,82 (41,58)
  4 Cupo, Betina     26 Monster Team      3:00,00    2:53,71        
                 40,24      1:24,09 (43,85)
        2:08,78 (44,69)     2:53,71 (44,93)
  5 Casas, Maria     26 Culp              3:05,27    2:56,34        
                 39,97      1:23,59 (43,62)
        2:10,21 (46,62)     2:56,34 (46,13)
  6 Troiano, Agusti  28 Lnm               3:10,13    2:57,03        
                 39,80      1:24,23 (44,43)
        2:10,50 (46,27)     2:57,03 (46,53)
  7 Lucero, Maria    29 Area Club         3:15,77    3:03,79        
                 41,53      1:28,30 (46,77)
        2:16,59 (48,29)     3:03,79 (47,20)
  8 Cuello, Marcia   27 Nqe               3:18,00    3:17,45        
                 44,71    2:28,04 (1:43,33)
        3:17,30 (49,26)      3:17,45 (0,15)
  9 Batarse Saieh,   27 H2o               3:35,00    3:37,37        
                 49,31      1:43,14 (53,83)
        2:39,90 (56,76)     3:37,37 (57,47)
 10 Tazzoli, Violet  29 Monster Team      3:40,00    3:38,90        
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                 52,70      1:49,08 (56,38)
        2:44,05 (54,97)     3:38,90 (54,85)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:24,84
      MUNDIAL:   2:11,86
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Balsano, Veroni  31 BR Masters        2:30,08    2:21,47S       
                 33,59      1:09,88 (36,29)
        1:45,66 (35,78)     2:21,47 (35,81)
  2 Maisano, Lucia   30 Cobb              2:42,30    2:39,84        
                 37,23      1:17,96 (40,73)
        1:59,58 (41,62)     2:39,84 (40,26)
  3 Arana, Maria     33 Master Uruguay    2:39,39    2:40,79        
                 36,81      1:17,84 (41,03)
        1:59,67 (41,83)     2:40,79 (41,12)
  4 Fuentes, Natali  32 Cbbv              3:00,00    2:56,66        
                 41,41      1:25,98 (44,57)
        2:11,84 (45,86)     2:56,66 (44,82)
  5 Mattio, Carla    31 Lnm               3:08,00    3:01,97        
                 44,29      1:30,87 (46,58)
        2:17,11 (46,24)     3:01,97 (44,86)
  6 Peluffo, Eliana  34 Psg               3:44,05    3:38,33        
                 52,38      1:47,72 (55,34)
        2:43,65 (55,93)     3:38,33 (54,68)
  7 Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia       5:10,00    6:29,74        
               1:28,46    3:05,99 (1:37,53)
      4:49,19 (1:43,20)   6:29,74 (1:40,55)
 -- Vazquez, Barbar  30 Canch             2:45,00         DQ        
 -- Fioriti, Laura   33 Daa               3:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:14,49
      MUNDIAL:   2:13,37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Valentini, Dian  35 Carp              2:28,90    2:29,73        
                 33,62      1:10,47 (36,85)
        1:49,33 (38,86)     2:29,73 (40,40)
  2 Alvarez, Paula   36 A. L. Juvenil     2:47,90    2:43,07        
                 38,45      1:19,60 (41,15)
        2:01,24 (41,64)     2:43,07 (41,83)
  3 Nieto, Cecilia   38 Cavs              2:47,00    2:46,51        
                 38,82      1:21,43 (42,61)
        2:05,04 (43,61)     2:46,51 (41,47)
  4 Fogaca, Paola    35 Okuda Swim Team   2:44,40    2:46,88        
                 39,07      1:20,98 (41,91)
        2:03,93 (42,95)     2:46,88 (42,95)
  5 Gigena, Viviana  35 Kalikum Embalse   2:43,00    2:46,98        
                 38,96      1:21,47 (42,51)
        2:05,04 (43,57)     2:46,98 (41,94)
  6 Briones, Franci  36 Lqblo             3:20,00    3:04,27        
                 41,75      1:27,68 (45,93)
        2:16,10 (48,42)     3:04,27 (48,17)
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  7 Aguilar, Meliss  38 Club Terrazas     3:15,23    3:18,31        
                 44,84      1:33,67 (48,83)
        2:27,25 (53,58)     3:18,31 (51,06)
 -- Leitzke, Karoli  39 Nautico Uniao     4:22,92         NS        
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:22,14
      MUNDIAL:   2:19,06
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 NunEZ, Claudia   44 Aapat             2:42,09    2:39,73        
                 37,65      1:17,07 (39,42)
        1:58,10 (41,03)     2:39,73 (41,63)
  2 Thon, Regina Al  40 Masters Parana    2:42,95    2:46,69        
                 38,46      1:19,11 (40,65)
        2:02,42 (43,31)     2:46,69 (44,27)
  3 Recchi, Julia    40 Uthgra            3:05,89    2:51,94        
                 40,72      1:23,36 (42,64)
        2:07,68 (44,32)     2:51,94 (44,26)
  4 Zinni, Ana Caro  41 Ferro Carril      3:07,12    2:54,97        
                 40,07      1:23,32 (43,25)
        2:08,96 (45,64)     2:54,97 (46,01)
  5 Keller, Sofia M  42 Litoral DE Natac  3:10,50    3:08,66        
                 44,36      1:31,92 (47,56)
        2:20,51 (48,59)     3:08,66 (48,15)
  6 Souyaux, Alejan  40 Lnm               3:15,00    3:13,73        
                 46,74      1:36,92 (50,18)
        2:27,77 (50,85)     3:13,73 (45,96)
  7 Trobo, Rebeca    43 Psg               3:42,72    3:19,15        
                 44,77      1:35,57 (50,80)
        2:28,76 (53,19)     3:19,15 (50,39)
  8 Vazquez, Maria   41 Sitas             3:40,00    3:20,88        
                 47,35      1:38,93 (51,58)
        2:30,97 (52,04)     3:20,88 (49,91)
  9 Lallo, Cintia    42 Montego-Arg       3:42,20    3:35,01        
                 49,45      1:43,33 (53,88)
        2:39,24 (55,91)     3:35,01 (55,77)
 10 Catalfo, Adrian  43 Culp              3:10,95    4:08,22        
                 55,60    2:01,47 (1:05,87)
      3:06,43 (1:04,96)   4:08,22 (1:01,79)
 -- Aramburu, Ignac  40 Libertador - CH   3:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:25,05
      MUNDIAL:   2:18,15
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 A., Pamela Lois  48 Stadio Italiano   2:50,00    2:45,67        
                 38,25      1:19,94 (41,69)
        2:03,04 (43,10)     2:45,67 (42,63)
  2 Daners, Gloria   49 Master Uruguay    2:58,58    2:53,56        
                 41,18      1:25,31 (44,13)
        2:10,11 (44,80)     2:53,56 (43,45)
  3 Gabriel, Sara G  46 Nautico Uniao     3:20,00    3:13,46        
                 44,60      1:34,08 (49,48)
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        2:25,02 (50,94)     3:13,46 (48,44)
  4 Bibiloni, Maria  45 Culp              3:12,50    3:14,15        
                 45,96      1:35,27 (49,31)
        2:25,53 (50,26)     3:14,15 (48,62)
  5 Trueba, Maria L  47 Ferro Carril      3:30,00    3:19,35        
                 43,64      1:32,21 (48,57)
        2:25,87 (53,66)     3:19,35 (53,48)
  6 Ormeno, Carmen   45 H2o               3:21,69    3:19,55        
                 46,60      1:38,37 (51,77)
        2:31,06 (52,69)     3:19,55 (48,49)
  7 Gibert, Maria L  47 Estudiantes       3:31,53    3:30,37        
                 49,25      1:42,83 (53,58)
        2:37,46 (54,63)     3:30,37 (52,91)
 -- Fraire, Noela    47 Psg               3:40,19         DQ        
 -- Pereira, Giseli  46 Pinheiros         2:25,05         NS        
 -- Falkembach, Ale  47 Sel Vinhedo       3:06,00         NS        
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:40,14
      MUNDIAL:   2:22,37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Silva, Catia     54 Lira T. C.        3:19,19    3:11,51        
                 44,10      1:31,67 (47,57)
        2:21,51 (49,84)     3:11,51 (50,00)
  2 Lezcano, Maria   52 CR Santafesino    3:17,50    3:12,46        
                 46,03      1:35,61 (49,58)
        2:26,22 (50,61)     3:12,46 (46,24)
  3 Valdivia, Carme  51 Germania -peru    3:19,19    3:14,34        
                 46,60      1:36,20 (49,60)
        2:26,52 (50,32)     3:14,34 (47,82)
  4 Azevedo, Julian  51 Lira T. C.        3:20,00    3:17,08        
                 43,29      1:30,82 (47,53)
        2:22,70 (51,88)     3:17,08 (54,38)
  5 Karothy, Maria   54 Lnm               3:13,00    3:21,37        
                 45,94    3:21,37 (2:35,43)
  6 Materazzi, Fabi  50 Lnm               3:26,00    3:21,87        
                 46,35      1:37,10 (50,75)
        2:29,75 (52,65)     3:21,87 (52,12)
  7 Janeiro, Silvin  53 Casla             3:26,31    3:22,04        
                 44,62      1:34,05 (49,43)
        2:27,50 (53,45)     3:22,04 (54,54)
  8 Hofmeister, Pau  54 A. L. Juvenil     3:31,57    3:36,83        
                 48,49      1:42,72 (54,23)
        2:39,35 (56,63)     3:36,83 (57,48)
  9 Acuna, Marisol   51 Libertador - CH   4:10,00    3:40,23        
                 51,56      1:48,08 (56,52)
        2:46,63 (58,55)     3:40,23 (53,60)
 10 Naumionek, Marc  53 Open Park         3:50,00    3:41,92        
               1:48,53      2:46,35 (57,82)
        3:41,92 (55,57)                    
 11 Feld, Georgina   53 Universitario     4:00,00    3:45,82        
                 53,14      1:50,76 (57,62)
        2:49,70 (58,94)     3:45,82 (56,12)
 12 Cia, Cintia      53 Daa               3:40,00    3:46,73        
                 54,76      1:51,04 (56,28)
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        2:48,73 (57,69)     3:46,73 (58,00)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:48,44
      MUNDIAL:   2:40,05
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Prudente, Claud  57 Casla             3:08,90    3:02,23        
                 43,17      1:29,48 (46,31)
        2:16,14 (46,66)     3:02,23 (46,09)
  2 Bloomfield, Jen  57 Master Uruguay    3:12,98    3:10,51        
                 44,57    2:22,60 (1:38,03)
        3:10,49 (47,89)      3:10,51 (0,02)
  3 Huerta, Carmen   59 A.D.A - Paraguay  3:21,12    3:18,89        
                 47,07      1:36,98 (49,91)
        2:28,12 (51,14)     3:18,89 (50,77)
  4 Solis, Cristina  59 CR Santafesino    3:14,56    3:20,40        
                 47,59      1:37,87 (50,28)
        2:30,51 (52,64)     3:20,40 (49,89)
  5 Carrillo, Victo  56 Psg               3:41,83    3:36,52        
                 52,73      1:49,14 (56,41)
        2:44,51 (55,37)     3:36,52 (52,01)
  6 Stuardo, Claudi  55 Providencia       3:44,00    3:48,51        
                 50,14      1:48,15 (58,01)
      2:49,08 (1:00,93)     3:48,51 (59,43)
  7 Amado, Cecilia   59 Providencia       3:55,00    3:54,05        
                 55,67      1:54,69 (59,02)
      3:53,81 (1:59,12)      3:54,05 (0,24)
  8 Aveggio, Maria   55 Estadio Espanol   3:59,00    4:01,55        
                 53,84      1:52,91 (59,07)
      2:59,80 (1:06,89)   4:01,55 (1:01,75)
  9 Dockhorn, Ana    59 Annadar           4:10,00    4:04,05        
                 54,72    3:02,11 (2:07,39)
      4:04,81 (1:02,70)         4:04,05 ( )
 10 Campos, Sara     58 Psg               4:00,95    4:08,72        
               1:01,07    2:04,50 (1:03,43)
      3:08,37 (1:03,87)   4:08,72 (1:00,35)
 11 Giraud, Teresa   55 Providencia       4:35,00    4:17,30        
               1:02,24    2:07,92 (1:05,68)
      3:14,21 (1:06,29)   4:17,30 (1:03,09)
 12 Acuna, Gloria    55 Libertador - CH   4:40,44    4:28,12        
               1:00,86    3:22,98 (2:22,12)
      4:27,91 (1:04,93)      4:28,12 (0,21)
 13 Sanfeliu, Ampar  56 Providencia       5:35,00    5:45,99        
               1:22,14    2:52,75 (1:30,61)
      5:45,99 (2:53,24)                    
 -- Barra, Denise M  58 Bom Pastor        3:52,25         NS        
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:06,88
      MUNDIAL:   2:41,71
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Martorell, Arom  60 Paineiras         2:55,55    2:49,78S       
                 39,82      1:22,65 (42,83)
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        2:06,51 (43,86)     2:49,78 (43,27)
  2 Coutinho, Vivia  60 Competition       3:31,00    3:18,97        
                 45,98      1:35,21 (49,23)
        2:26,96 (51,75)     3:18,97 (52,01)
  3 Guttin, Fabienn  63 BR Masters        3:25,80    3:24,88        
                 49,48      1:41,97 (52,49)
        2:34,11 (52,14)     3:24,88 (50,77)
  4 Valla, Maria In  62 Estudiantes       3:58,89    4:01,27        
                 56,06    1:56,24 (1:00,18)
      3:00,79 (1:04,55)   4:01,27 (1:00,48)
  5 Castro, Helena   62 Paineiras         3:59,00    4:07,24        
               1:00,23    2:03,14 (1:02,91)
      3:06,22 (1:03,08)   4:07,24 (1:01,02)
  6 Marsano, Monica  60 Lnm               4:00,00    4:33,57        
               1:02,03    2:11,46 (1:09,43)
      3:22,97 (1:11,51)   4:33,57 (1:10,60)
  7 Prieto, Adriana  64 Ubc               4:41,35    4:37,00        
               1:06,27    2:17,27 (1:11,00)
      3:27,96 (1:10,69)   4:37,00 (1:09,04)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:29,05
      MUNDIAL:   2:53,36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canaval Landazu  67 Club Terrazas     3:39,00    3:50,74        
                 52,71                     
            2:54,27 ( )     3:50,74 (56,47)
  2 Magalhaes, Hela  67 D Stak            4:30,00    4:18,76        
               1:01,79    2:07,90 (1:06,11)
      3:14,19 (1:06,29)   4:18,76 (1:04,57)
  3 Dangelo, Maria   69 Arnm              5:17,12    4:35,35        
               1:06,03    2:16,41 (1:10,38)
      3:27,80 (1:11,39)   4:35,35 (1:07,55)
  4 Costa, Margarid  67 D Stak            4:34,00    4:45,07        
               1:11,51    2:23,93 (1:12,42)
      3:34,41 (1:10,48)   4:45,07 (1:10,66)
  5 Papa, Bianca     69 Mig Reis          5:44,00    5:26,60        
               1:16,63    5:26,60 (4:09,97)
  6 Miranda, Eliana  67 J.L.B. Y Rivero   7:41,04    7:51,69        
               1:47,91    3:48,40 (2:00,49)
      5:51,33 (2:02,93)   7:51,69 (2:00,36)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:36,35
      MUNDIAL:   3:05,43
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ventura, Rosa    71 Acuacol Master    3:55,00    3:56,12        
                 57,94    1:58,59 (1:00,65)
      3:00,32 (1:01,73)     3:56,12 (55,80)
  2 Romero, Elaine   70 BR Masters        4:27,31    4:33,64        
               1:06,28    2:14,74 (1:08,46)
      3:22,38 (1:07,64)   4:33,64 (1:11,26)
  3 Maugere, Ana     73 Peru Masters      4:38,29    4:36,76        
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               1:05,00    2:16,85 (1:11,85)
      4:39,96 (2:23,11)         4:36,76 ( )
  4 Ricciardi, Mari  71 BR Masters        5:28,00    5:38,36        
               1:15,68    2:43,74 (1:28,06)
      4:14,13 (1:30,39)   5:38,36 (1:24,23)
  5 Barfoot, Ema     72 Arnm              6:12,34    6:42,31        
               1:36,22    3:20,76 (1:44,54)
      5:00,87 (1:40,11)   6:42,31 (1:41,44)
  6 Cruz, Maria Dal  73 Bom Pastor        5:50,12    7:21,76        
               1:43,92    7:21,76 (5:37,84)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:41,15
      MUNDIAL:   3:32,59
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Freitas, Herile  76 Mig Reis          4:00,00    3:48,97        
                 54,67      1:54,37 (59,70)
      2:54,71 (1:00,34)     3:48,97 (54,26)
  2 Aurora, Acero    75 Daa               5:05,00    4:35,49        
               1:06,30    2:17,15 (1:10,85)
      3:28,19 (1:11,04)   4:35,49 (1:07,30)
  3 Pannier, Ingrid  79 Delfines LC       4:50,00    5:09,59        
               1:13,55    2:30,95 (1:17,40)
      3:50,97 (1:20,02)   5:09,59 (1:18,62)
  4 Lima, Sandra     78 Mig Reis          5:20,00    5:15,41        
               1:13,48    2:34,94 (1:21,46)
      3:57,89 (1:22,95)   5:15,41 (1:17,52)
  5 MACHADO, Gilda   78 BR Masters        7:03,00    6:52,71        
               1:45,81    3:36,70 (1:50,89)
      5:18,00 (1:41,30)   6:52,71 (1:34,71)
 -- Barrios, Martha  78 Daa               5:45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 80-84 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:23,67
      MUNDIAL:   3:42,88
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Levy, Victoria   82 Peru Masters      4:43,51    4:50,00        
               1:07,87    2:23,64 (1:15,77)
      3:39,33 (1:15,69)   4:50,00 (1:10,67)
  2 Nogueira, Delta  83 Mig Reis          7:45,00    8:27,80        
               2:09,91    4:19,22 (2:09,31)
      6:27,12 (2:07,90)   8:27,80 (2:00,68)
 
 Evento 429  Mujeres 85-89 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:41,34
      MUNDIAL:   4:18,50
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Terragno, Elba   85 Daa               5:05,00    4:52,22        
               1:08,41    4:52,22 (3:43,81)
  2 Parodi, Marlene  86 Lnm               5:51,63    5:33,11        
               1:19,39    2:45,27 (1:25,88)
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      4:09,19 (1:23,92)   5:33,11 (1:23,92)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:42 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   1:50,52
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Brondo, Fausto   22 Aec               2:12,34    2:12,50        
                 32,36      1:07,25 (34,89)
        1:39,40 (32,15)     2:12,50 (33,10)
  2 Berti, Rodrigo   20 Nqe               2:19,58    2:13,46        
  3 Caamano, Franci  23 Psg               2:28,38    2:27,02        
                 33,86      1:10,85 (36,99)
        1:48,72 (37,87)     2:27,02 (38,30)
  4 Ramirez, Cristi  24 Nqe               2:27,12    2:27,87        
                 35,65      1:13,63 (37,98)
        1:51,72 (38,09)     2:27,87 (36,15)
  5 Pucheta, Rodrig  23 Coope             2:38,00    2:29,37        
                 35,03      1:12,92 (37,89)
        1:52,02 (39,10)     2:29,37 (37,35)
  6 DeCIMA, Matias   22 Uthgra            2:36,06    2:29,77        
                 35,60      1:14,13 (38,53)
        1:52,63 (38,50)     2:29,77 (37,14)
  7 Pietrantonio, F  23 Psg               2:51,27    2:38,89        
                 36,14      1:16,62 (40,48)
        1:58,56 (41,94)     2:38,89 (40,33)
  8 Ignacio, Glade   23 Csd Don Bosco     2:57,64    2:47,31        
                 39,95      1:23,00 (43,05)
        2:06,35 (43,35)     2:47,31 (40,96)
 -- Mosoni, Santiag  20 Monster Team           NT        DNF        
      Did not finish
 -- Broggi, Santiag  23 Master Uruguay    5:00,21         NS        
 -- Ledesma, Federi  21 Nqe               2:45,23         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:02,86
      MUNDIAL:   1:56,22
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Veppo, Lucas Al  29 Uniceub           2:20,00    2:12,26        
                 30,81      1:04,70 (33,89)
        1:38,98 (34,28)     2:12,26 (33,28)
  2 Scarselletta, F  29 Monster Team      2:31,50    2:22,93        
                 33,28      1:09,61 (36,33)
        1:47,04 (37,43)     2:22,93 (35,89)
  3 Lucero, Rodrigo  25 Iacc              2:18,42    2:23,81        
                 32,68      1:09,46 (36,78)
        1:47,21 (37,75)     2:23,81 (36,60)
  4 Vigneaux Ramire  28 H2o               2:20,00    2:23,96        
  5 Linares, Matias  28 Ncs               2:27,00    2:24,42        
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                 33,41      1:09,62 (36,21)
        1:47,18 (37,56)     2:24,42 (37,24)
  6 Agudelo, Jorge   27 Acuacol Master    2:27,00    2:24,46        
                 32,05      1:08,42 (36,37)
        1:47,14 (38,72)     2:24,46 (37,32)
  7 Lopez, Felipe    27 Psg               2:26,34    2:24,79        
                 32,52      1:08,68 (36,16)
        1:45,95 (37,27)     2:24,79 (38,84)
  8 Sanz, Lautaro M  25 Ciac              2:40,50    2:33,47        
                 34,63      1:13,36 (38,73)
        1:53,89 (40,53)     2:33,47 (39,58)
  9 Vaucheret, Simo  26 Montego-Arg       2:37,03    2:37,32        
                 34,31      1:13,40 (39,09)
        1:54,98 (41,58)     2:37,32 (42,34)
 10 Grasso, Ramiro   28 Monster Team      2:45,00    2:39,02        
                 36,96      1:16,47 (39,51)
        1:57,53 (41,06)     2:39,02 (41,49)
 11 Goldscheidt, An  26 Canch             3:00,00    2:52,61        
                 40,13      1:23,88 (43,75)
        2:09,81 (45,93)     2:52,61 (42,80)
 12 Zinna, Thaiel F  25 Nqe               3:28,29    2:53,15        
                 41,42      1:25,66 (44,24)
        2:09,65 (43,99)     2:53,15 (43,50)
 13 Lewkowicz, Juli  28 Lnm               3:00,00    2:56,25        
                 42,49      1:26,95 (44,46)
        2:12,21 (45,26)     2:56,25 (44,04)
 14 Uva, Cristian    29 Lnm               3:01,00    3:10,33        
                 43,22      1:30,50 (47,28)
        2:20,90 (50,40)     3:10,33 (49,43)
 -- Amiconi, Tomas   27 Montego-Arg       2:46,00         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:02,15
      MUNDIAL:   1:55,46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Montero Poblete  32 Estadio Espanol   2:28,50    2:27,36        
               2:27,36          2:27,36 ( )
  2 Gonzalo, Ezequi  31 Monster Team      2:34,00    2:31,18        
                 36,46      1:14,33 (37,87)
        1:53,69 (39,36)     2:31,18 (37,49)
  3 Castelo, Jose G  32 Batan - Quito     2:35,00    2:32,34        
                 36,09      1:13,58 (37,49)
        1:52,62 (39,04)     2:32,34 (39,72)
  4 Gomez Potenza,   30 Fonosub           2:40,00    2:33,43        
                 33,84      1:12,39 (38,55)
        1:53,60 (41,21)     2:33,43 (39,83)
  5 Bollero, Mario   31 Lnm               2:45,00    2:34,84        
                 35,63      1:13,25 (37,62)
        1:53,56 (40,31)     2:34,84 (41,28)
  6 Alanis, Ricardo  33 Cobb              2:40,65    2:35,23        
                 35,25      1:14,38 (39,13)
        1:55,37 (40,99)     2:35,23 (39,86)
  7 Rodriguez, Dami  31 Monster Team      2:46,00    2:41,96        
                 38,22      1:17,55 (39,33)
        1:59,23 (41,68)     2:41,96 (42,73)
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  8 Saa, Marcelo Ja  31 Acuatico Manabi   2:55,43    2:46,01        
                 38,39      1:20,50 (42,11)
        2:04,26 (43,76)     2:46,01 (41,75)
  9 Marrapodi, Rodr  32 Open Park         2:51,00    2:49,57        
                 40,16      1:22,92 (42,76)
        2:06,64 (43,72)     2:49,57 (42,93)
 10 Venegas, Carlos  30 Lqblo             2:54,00    2:52,68        
 11 Romero, Federic  32 Casm              2:55,12    2:54,05        
                 39,84      1:24,40 (44,56)
        2:10,30 (45,90)     2:54,05 (43,75)
 -- Portella, Javie  34 Peru Masters      3:22,00        DNF        
      Did not finish
 -- Sevieri, Eduard  34 Competition       2:04,35         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:09,57
      MUNDIAL:   2:00,34
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canepa Llosa, C  36 Peru Masters      2:20,89    2:12,75        
  2 Varde, Mariano   38 Carp              2:20,45    2:16,39        
                 32,71      1:07,00 (34,29)
        1:41,59 (34,59)     2:16,39 (34,80)
  3 Nicolas, Peralt  38 Cbbv              2:22,00    2:21,11        
                 33,12      1:08,65 (35,53)
        1:45,16 (36,51)     2:21,11 (35,95)
  4 Zorrilla, Gusta  36 Daa               2:23,00    2:21,41        
                 32,86      1:08,12 (35,26)
        1:44,45 (36,33)     2:21,41 (36,96)
  5 Cardozo, Angel   38 Lnm               3:00,00    2:26,43        
                 33,30      1:10,20 (36,90)
        1:48,75 (38,55)     2:26,43 (37,68)
  6 Pescarmona, Mar  39 Providencia       2:40,00    2:29,83        
                 34,08      1:12,08 (38,00)
        1:51,59 (39,51)     2:29,83 (38,24)
  7 Tocci, Dario     38 Estudiantil Port  2:31,28    2:30,54        
                 34,22      1:12,42 (38,20)
        1:51,63 (39,21)     2:30,54 (38,91)
  8 Olivares Gonzal  35 Lqblo             2:36,04    2:32,85        
                 33,82      1:12,18 (38,36)
        1:53,56 (41,38)     2:32,85 (39,29)
  9 Franca, Danilo   39 Pica-Pau          2:43,60    2:38,54        
                 37,16      1:16,25 (39,09)
        1:57,28 (41,03)     2:38,54 (41,26)
 10 Martin, Silvera  39 Lnm               2:50,00    2:42,22        
                 39,58      1:18,77 (39,19)
        2:00,28 (41,51)     2:42,22 (41,94)
 11 Valles, Alvaro   37 Master Uruguay    2:55,00    2:49,44        
                 39,06      1:22,28 (43,22)
        2:06,88 (44,60)     2:49,44 (42,56)
 12 Orihuela, Gover  36 Master Bolivia    3:09,00    2:49,72        
 13 Cesario, Gustav  37 Lnm               2:59,00    2:53,88        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:10,48



16-11-18 22'06

Página 4 de 9http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F430.htm

      MUNDIAL:   2:03,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Soares, Omar     41 Bardi Swimming T  2:29,30    2:21,99        
                 33,23      1:08,97 (35,74)
        1:46,39 (37,42)     2:21,99 (35,60)
  2 Morais, Hugo So  43 Bardi Swimming T  2:21,00    2:22,09        
                 34,33      1:09,82 (35,49)
        1:45,88 (36,06)     2:22,09 (36,21)
  3 Brancaleone, An  44 Lnm               2:41,50    2:34,55        
                 35,72      1:14,28 (38,56)
        1:54,54 (40,26)     2:34,55 (40,01)
  4 Pijuan, Norbert  43 Pca               2:39,10    2:37,39        
                 36,11      1:15,62 (39,51)
        1:56,75 (41,13)     2:37,39 (40,64)
  5 Crespo, Pablo    41 Enr               2:53,50    2:50,03        
                 39,21      1:21,99 (42,78)
        2:05,47 (43,48)     2:50,03 (44,56)
  6 Antunez, Rodrig  40 Aapat             3:20,00    2:55,17        
                 39,11      1:21,45 (42,34)
        2:07,46 (46,01)     2:55,17 (47,71)
  7 Monsalve, Enriq  42 H2o               3:15,00    3:19,83        
                 44,00      1:32,24 (48,24)
        2:26,71 (54,47)     3:19,83 (53,12)
 -- Sotillo, Alvaro  40 Peru Masters      2:39,00         NS        
 -- Cedeno, Orlando  40 Acuatico Manabi   3:22,91         NS        
 -- JR, Walberto     42 Lira T. C.        2:48,60         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:13,42
      MUNDIAL:   2:05,54
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Carvalho, Lizan  47 Nautico Uniao     2:16,41    2:16,42        
                 30,66      1:04,76 (34,10)
        1:40,24 (35,48)     2:16,42 (36,18)
  2 Marques, Eduard  45 Nautico Uniao     2:22,50    2:23,00        
  3 Wulff, Alejandr  48 Lnm               2:31,02    2:25,43        
  4 Sacchi, Adriano  45 Okuda Swim Team   2:35,00    2:38,31        
                 36,85      1:15,91 (39,06)
        1:56,97 (41,06)     2:38,31 (41,34)
  5 Gabriel, Doming  47 Psg               2:39,41    2:39,70        
                 38,47      1:18,92 (40,45)
        1:59,67 (40,75)     2:39,70 (40,03)
  6 Moreira, Sergio  45 Vasco DA Gama     2:45,00    2:40,01        
                 35,89      1:15,91 (40,02)
        1:57,99 (42,08)     2:40,01 (42,02)
  7 Pizzuto, Elvio   46 Lnm               2:51,00    2:49,36        
                 40,13      1:22,89 (42,76)
        2:06,74 (43,85)     2:49,36 (42,62)
  8 Collados, Nicol  46 H2o               2:50,00    2:50,76        
                 40,32      1:24,30 (43,98)
        2:08,47 (44,17)     2:50,76 (42,29)
  9 Baiardi, Juan    45 Daa               2:54,00    2:53,05        
                 40,03      1:22,98 (42,95)
        2:07,68 (44,70)     2:53,05 (45,37)
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 10 Dieguez, Leonar  47 Lnm               3:15,00    2:59,85        
                 42,22      1:27,25 (45,03)
      2:59,81 (1:32,56)      2:59,85 (0,04)
 11 Podversich, Mig  49 Aec               3:20,00    3:09,05        
                 45,78      1:33,19 (47,41)
        2:21,87 (48,68)     3:09,05 (47,18)
 12 Manoilov, Damia  48 Coope             3:30,00    3:24,44        
                 48,79      1:40,79 (52,00)
        2:34,53 (53,74)     3:24,44 (49,91)
 13 Parra, Alexande  49 Los Lagos         3:45,00    3:35,67        
                                1:40,97 ( )
        2:40,64 (59,67)     3:35,67 (55,03)
 -- Civit, Francisc  48 Jockey Club BA    3:02,00         NS        
 -- Filho, Ivan Gom  45 BR Masters        2:49,57         NS        
 -- Clement, Fernan  45 Arnm              3:05,15         NS        
 -- Goncalves, Marc  48 BR Masters        2:38,81         NS        
 -- Boa, Flavio Jos  47 Vasco DA Gama     3:00,00         NS        
 -- Mieres, Carlos   49 AN Cordoba        2:50,03         NS        
 -- Costa, Rodrigo   49 A. L. Juvenil     3:25,00         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:23,01
      MUNDIAL:   2:11,84
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ramalho, Renato  50 Curitibano        2:21,00    2:17,52S       
                 32,75      1:07,71 (34,96)
        1:42,77 (35,06)     2:17,52 (34,75)
  2 Caldeira, Andre  50 Curitibano        2:23,02    2:24,43        
  3 Mancuso, Marcel  51 Lnm               2:35,27    2:31,44        
                 37,00      1:15,08 (38,08)
        1:53,76 (38,68)     2:31,44 (37,68)
  4 Correa, Fabio D  52 Okuda Swim Team   2:45,00    2:38,22        
                 36,37      1:14,88 (38,51)
        1:55,53 (40,65)     2:38,22 (42,69)
  5 Gonzalez, Cesar  50 Sportsman Club    2:45,34    2:51,63        
                 40,13      1:24,06 (43,93)
        2:08,39 (44,33)     2:51,63 (43,24)
  6 Pucci, Roberto   51 Lnm               3:00,00    2:54,85        
                 40,87      1:24,52 (43,65)
        2:09,32 (44,80)     2:54,85 (45,53)
  7 Mionis, Roberto  50 Lnm               2:58,00    2:55,57        
                 40,28      1:22,69 (42,41)
        2:08,11 (45,42)     2:55,57 (47,46)
  8 Martinez, Rodol  51 Estadio Espanol   3:01,10    2:58,76        
  9 Freeland, Aleja  53 Jockey Club BA    3:10,00    3:07,14        
                 42,38      1:29,29 (46,91)
        2:18,12 (48,83)     3:07,14 (49,02)
 10 Esandi, Juan Ig  51 Ubc               3:13,25    3:11,48        
                 43,18      1:30,67 (47,49)
        2:21,42 (50,75)     3:11,48 (50,06)
 11 Handerson, Hern  53 Lnm               3:15,00    3:13,00        
                 45,49      1:34,41 (48,92)
        2:25,24 (50,83)     3:13,00 (47,76)
 12 Zanni, Rodolfo   52 Santiago Deporte  3:30,00    3:36,96        
                 49,54      1:42,99 (53,45)
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        2:39,42 (56,43)     3:36,96 (57,54)
 -- Gallotti, Diego  52 Lnm               2:45,00         DQ        
      No touch at turn
 -- Solari Reinoso,  54 Club Terrazas     3:16,95         NS        
 -- Nallo, Paulo     54 Lnm               2:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:36,24
      MUNDIAL:   2:17,04
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Gese, Junior     55 BR Masters        2:40,00    2:35,28S       
                 36,22      1:15,43 (39,21)
        1:56,00 (40,57)     2:35,28 (39,28)
  2 Larrus, Gustavo  55 Montego-Arg       2:50,71    2:46,02        
                 38,10      1:19,13 (41,03)
        2:02,40 (43,27)     2:46,02 (43,62)
  3 Taboada, Sergio  55 Estudiantes       3:00,15    2:51,78        
                 39,80    2:51,78 (2:11,98)
  4 Vasquez DE Las   55 NMPV              3:00,00    2:54,62        
                 38,58      1:21,31 (42,73)
        2:08,33 (47,02)     2:54,62 (46,29)
  5 Del Tredici, Cl  58 Cfa               3:00,00    3:00,03        
                 39,55      1:24,08 (44,53)
        2:11,00 (46,92)     3:00,03 (49,03)
  6 Isaacs, Humbert  59 Acuacol Master    3:12,79    3:01,66        
                 41,05      1:27,86 (46,81)
        2:15,87 (48,01)     3:01,66 (45,79)
  7 Rivero, Victor   59 Lnm               3:45,00    3:10,34        
                 44,03      1:31,29 (47,26)
        2:20,15 (48,86)     3:10,34 (50,19)
  8 Borquez, Hector  57 Culp              3:30,00    3:22,60        
                 45,53      1:36,40 (50,87)
        2:31,36 (54,96)     3:22,60 (51,24)
  9 Chiara, Claudio  56 Monster Team      3:30,00    3:27,95        
 10 Manriquez, Patr  59 Providencia       3:55,00    3:41,40        
                 54,22      1:51,35 (57,13)
        2:48,07 (56,72)     3:41,40 (53,33)
 11 Perre, Luis      58 Monster Team      3:40,00    3:59,66        
 -- Waeyenbergh, Da  55 LA Patriada       4:22,30         DQ        
      No touch at turn
 -- Zommer, Fernand  56 Caou              3:00,00         NS        
 -- Rizzi, HeCTOR R  55 Caou              2:38,75         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:25,89
      MUNDIAL:   2:26,30
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Hendrick, Marty  60 FL Aquatics       2:45,00    2:38,88        
                 37,86      1:17,82 (39,96)
        1:59,26 (41,44)     2:38,88 (39,62)
  2 Filho, Walter B  62 Limeira-Alman     3:05,00    3:00,98        
                 41,50      1:26,59 (45,09)
        2:13,77 (47,18)     3:00,98 (47,21)
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  3 Gomez, Eloy Her  62 Okuda Swim Team   3:12,41    3:05,98        
                 44,36      1:30,94 (46,58)
        2:18,75 (47,81)     3:05,98 (47,23)
  4 Colo, Walter Ra  61 Master Uruguay    3:30,00    3:39,35        
                 51,83      1:46,84 (55,01)
        2:45,10 (58,26)     3:39,35 (54,25)
  5 Paolini, Alejan  60 Cdsa              3:50,00    3:41,59        
                 52,50      1:48,48 (55,98)
        2:46,55 (58,07)     3:41,59 (55,04)
  6 Campili, Jorge   63 Lnm               3:34,10    3:43,71        
                 50,21      1:46,43 (56,22)
      2:46,49 (1:00,06)     3:43,71 (57,22)
  7 Minervino, Rica  64 Montego-Arg       4:23,56    4:51,88        
               1:06,56    2:22,27 (1:15,71)
      3:38,40 (1:16,13)   4:51,88 (1:13,48)
 -- Gonzalez, Patri  61 Natacion Buin     5:20,00         DQ        
 -- Saravia, Ivan    64 Master Bolivia    2:45,18         NS        
 -- Matzenbacher, J  60 Nautico Uniao     3:43,66         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:42,11
      MUNDIAL:   2:34,93
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Michelino, Osca  68 Arnm              3:25,10    3:30,61        
                 51,27      1:46,30 (55,03)
        2:41,76 (55,46)     3:30,61 (48,85)
  2 Carrea, Daniel   68 Annadar           3:40,00    3:31,28        
                 49,89      1:44,74 (54,85)
        2:41,42 (56,68)     3:31,28 (49,86)
  3 Donnelly, Berna  68 Jockey Club BA    3:50,00    3:40,68        
                 52,35      1:47,94 (55,59)
        2:45,96 (58,02)     3:40,68 (54,72)
  4 Melo, Eber Roma  68 D Stak            4:00,00    3:49,62        
                 52,32      1:51,29 (58,97)
      2:52,30 (1:01,01)     3:49,62 (57,32)
  5 Stantero, Arnol  65 Lnm               4:10,25    4:04,66        
                 58,56                     
            3:03,81 ( )   4:04,66 (1:00,85)
  6 Berra, Guillerm  66 Monster Team      3:45,00    4:14,70        
                 56,29    2:00,38 (1:04,09)
      3:06,66 (1:06,28)   4:14,70 (1:08,04)
  7 Abarzua, Pedro   69 UC Master         4:55,50    5:03,33        
               1:07,34    2:23,82 (1:16,48)
      3:43,57 (1:19,75)   5:03,33 (1:19,76)
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:08,46
      MUNDIAL:   2:38,01
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nunez, Jorge     70 Lnm               3:35,10    3:40,69        
  2 Zurita, Alberto  71 Daa               3:40,00    3:52,95        
                 52,80      1:50,01 (57,21)
      2:50,70 (1:00,69)   3:52,95 (1:02,25)
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  3 Rios, Emerson    71 Mig Reis          4:20,00    4:14,67        
                 58,28    2:04,23 (1:05,95)
      3:12,30 (1:08,07)   4:14,67 (1:02,37)
  4 Meneses, Franci  72 BR Masters        5:00,00    4:22,08        
               1:00,78    2:08,18 (1:07,40)
      3:16,43 (1:08,25)   4:22,08 (1:05,65)
  5 Grela, Carlos D  72 Cpce              5:30,38    5:30,34        
               1:17,19    2:40,55 (1:23,36)
      4:06,04 (1:25,49)   5:30,34 (1:24,30)
 -- Staudt, Luis Fe  73 Terrazas Miraflo  3:35,00         NS        
 -- Ceballos, Abel   70 Providencia       4:25,00         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:14,39
      MUNDIAL:   2:49,20
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jacob, Alfred    77 BR Masters        4:00,00    3:38,49        
  2 Caviglia, Oscar  78 Cnsa              4:40,00    4:30,88        
                 59,16    2:07,00 (1:07,84)
      3:18,60 (1:11,60)   4:30,88 (1:12,28)
  3 Agama Pesantes,  79 Emelec            4:50,00    5:15,71        
               1:12,51    2:32,12 (1:19,61)
      3:54,14 (1:22,02)   5:15,71 (1:21,57)
 -- Lamas, Francisc  76 Lnm               3:25,25         NS        
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 80-84 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:35,97
      MUNDIAL:   3:10,06
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Ricard  81 MR                4:44,44    4:21,22        
               1:00,24    2:07,23 (1:06,99)
      3:15,79 (1:08,56)   4:21,22 (1:05,43)
  2 Filho, Nelson C  81 Paineiras         4:43,40    4:25,17        
               1:01,57    2:11,63 (1:10,06)
      3:24,67 (1:13,04)   4:25,17 (1:00,50)
  3 Blum, Alberto    81 Arnm              4:30,00    4:59,66        
               1:07,00    2:22,37 (1:15,37)
      3:41,09 (1:18,72)   4:59,66 (1:18,57)
  4 Yabe, Floriano   83 Lira T. C.        5:20,00    5:09,12        
               1:09,54    2:25,46 (1:15,92)
      3:45,33 (1:19,87)   5:09,12 (1:23,79)
  5 Touzet, Rodolfo  82 Lnm               4:57,61    7:10,47        
               1:42,61    3:35,35 (1:52,74)
      5:23,95 (1:48,60)   7:10,47 (1:46,52)
 
 Evento 430  Hombres 85-89 200 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:15,28
      MUNDIAL:   3:18,29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Nogueira, Leona  86 Mig Reis          5:40,00    5:54,46        
               1:21,89    2:56,97 (1:35,08)
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      4:30,99 (1:34,02)   5:54,46 (1:23,47)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:41 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 20-24 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   58,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Phillips, Paula  22 BR Masters        1:20,00    1:15,86        
                 36,12      1:15,86 (39,74)
  2 Iovane, Abril    20 Coope             1:20,00    1:15,97        
                 34,59      1:15,97 (41,38)
  3 Zapata, Micaela  24 Casla             1:13,29    1:16,24        
                 36,43      1:16,24 (39,81)
  4 Ubilla Catalan,  21 Penalolen Master  1:23,00    1:22,46        
                 38,87      1:22,46 (43,59)
  5 Martine Vignola  24 Monster Team           NT    1:27,85        
                 38,84      1:27,85 (49,01)
  6 Petruccelli, Ma  24 Rfc - Argentina   1:30,00    1:28,92        
                 39,32      1:28,92 (49,60)
  7 Mar, Abigail De  22 Cdkrc             1:30,00    1:29,32        
                 40,28      1:29,32 (49,04)
  8 Magnani, Floren  24 Cobb              1:27,00    1:30,14        
                 44,97      1:30,14 (45,17)
  9 Figueroa, Maria  22 Lnm               1:40,00    1:36,04        
                 45,15      1:36,04 (50,89)
 -- Mautino, Paula   20 Club Regatas San  1:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 25-29 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:06,96
      MUNDIAL:   1:02,29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Adde, Talitha B  26 Paineiras         1:08,00    1:13,19        
                 33,48      1:13,19 (39,71)
  2 Florencia, Alco  29 Montego-Arg       1:20,54    1:14,13        
                 35,73      1:14,13 (38,40)
  3 Sosa, Micaela    27 Monster Team      1:15,70    1:15,42        
                 35,25      1:15,42 (40,17)
  4 Lagos, Maria Vi  25 Ubc               1:15,00    1:17,59        
                 35,84      1:17,59 (41,75)
  5 Prencis, Leila   25 Cijcp             1:14,56    1:21,24        
                 39,67      1:21,24 (41,57)
  6 Conlon, Maria G  28 Casm              1:23,31    1:21,28        
                 38,77      1:21,28 (42,51)
  7 Ulberich, Magda  26 Escualo Tandil    1:23,06    1:21,41        
                 39,28      1:21,41 (42,13)
  8 Ide, Paulina     27 H2o               1:26,00    1:22,83        
                 36,64      1:22,83 (46,19)
  9 Lapuente, Sofia  28 Daa               1:23,00    1:22,93        
                 38,51      1:22,93 (44,42)
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 10 Ursich, Carla    27 Open Park         1:32,00    1:24,83        
 11 Bernay, Ana      28 Lnm               1:20,00    1:26,93        
                 41,64      1:26,93 (45,29)
 12 Virginillo, Est  28 Sitas             1:40,00    1:27,01        
                 40,95      1:27,01 (46,06)
 13 Centeno, Wendy   29 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:14,05    1:50,21        
                 51,86      1:50,21 (58,35)
 -- Matus, Loreto A  29 Msm               1:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 30-34 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:07,11
      MUNDIAL:   1:02,52
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Morano, Manuela  30 Cbbv              1:04,00    1:04,73S       
                 29,96      1:04,73 (34,77)
  2 Milanez, Estefa  30 BR Masters        1:06,96    1:08,27        
  3 Garrone, Maria   34 Cbbv              1:15,33    1:16,11        
                 35,56      1:16,11 (40,55)
  4 Donadio, Daiana  34 Cavs              1:17,72    1:18,27        
                 35,85      1:18,27 (42,42)
  5 Ferreras, MACAR  30 Rfc - Argentina   1:23,00    1:18,73        
                 35,19      1:18,73 (43,54)
  6 Alonso, Cintia   33 Lomas DE Zamora   1:19,59    1:19,44        
                 37,65      1:19,44 (41,79)
  7 Tiscornia, Paul  30 Rfc - Argentina   1:24,80    1:23,93        
                 36,31      1:23,93 (47,62)
  8 Rodriguez, Mela  30 Monster Team      1:35,00    1:24,98        
                 39,14      1:24,98 (45,84)
  9 Alvarado, Lesli  31 Santiago Deporte  1:28,00    1:26,01        
                 40,79      1:26,01 (45,22)
 10 Laforgia, Estef  30 Rfc - Argentina   1:29,79    1:26,25        
                 40,63      1:26,25 (45,62)
 11 Riquelme, Cinth  30 H2o               1:28,00    1:32,62        
 12 Herrera, Daniel  34 Stadio Italiano   1:33,05    1:35,12        
                 46,46      1:35,12 (48,66)
 13 Ruiz, Natalia Y  31 Providencia       1:35,00    1:36,71        
                 46,55      1:36,71 (50,16)
 14 Peluffo, Eliana  34 Psg               1:45,89    1:41,74        
                 49,77      1:41,74 (51,97)
 15 Sabaino, Caroli  34 Psg               1:59,31    1:48,86        
                 57,04      1:48,86 (51,82)
 -- Herrero, Betina  32 Daa               1:45,00         DQ        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 35-39 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:07,06
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,17
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Robert  37 A. L. Juvenil     1:16,01    1:12,90        
                 32,49      1:12,90 (40,41)
  2 Monteggia, Nata  38 Estudiantil Port  1:17,03    1:16,75        
  3 Pereira, Cintia  38 Ncs               1:20,00    1:18,97        
                 39,15      1:18,97 (39,82)
  4 Versalovic, Val  37 Master Bolivia    1:20,00    1:19,37        
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                 36,87      1:19,37 (42,50)
  5 Nieto, Cecilia   38 Cavs              1:19,00    1:19,70        
                 37,61      1:19,70 (42,09)
  6 Fogaca, Paola    35 Okuda Swim Team   1:18,90    1:20,51        
                 37,87      1:20,51 (42,64)
  7 DI Marco, Romin  37 Enr               1:23,23    1:20,61        
                 36,90      1:20,61 (43,71)
  8 Cier, Maria Jos  37 Geba              1:20,86    1:21,31        
                 37,19      1:21,31 (44,12)
  9 Rios, Ana        38 Paraguay M        1:22,07    1:22,13        
                 38,68      1:22,13 (43,45)
 10 Behrens, Eliana  35 Lnm               1:25,00    1:22,53        
                 39,06      1:22,53 (43,47)
 11 Botte, Mariana   35 Montego-Arg       1:24,00    1:24,74        
                 39,05      1:24,74 (45,69)
 12 Lopez, Daniela   38 Lnm               1:34,25    1:25,21        
                 40,78      1:25,21 (44,43)
 13 Marin, Laura Ve  36 Ferro Carril      1:35,00    1:26,01        
                 40,47      1:26,01 (45,54)
 14 Rodriguez, Kare  39 Culp              1:20,00    1:26,69        
                 38,75      1:26,69 (47,94)
 15 Paz, Ana         36 Rfc - Argentina   1:27,02    1:26,88        
                 41,23      1:26,88 (45,65)
 16 Suarez, Yamila   36 Sitas             1:30,00    1:28,64        
                 41,09      1:28,64 (47,55)
 17 Gaitero, Erica   38 Rfc - Argentina   1:36,00    1:32,78        
                 43,04      1:32,78 (49,74)
 18 Morenoa, Victor  37 Cobb              1:31,89    1:33,37        
                 42,39      1:33,37 (50,98)
 19 Antonietta, Mon  38 Cbbv              1:37,80    1:33,95        
                 43,62      1:33,95 (50,33)
 20 Jaramillo, Ana   39 Providencia       1:43,00    1:38,82        
                 43,96      1:38,82 (54,86)
 -- Astorga Candia,  38 Lqblo             2:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 40-44 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:08,95
      MUNDIAL:   1:04,25
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Garrone, Maria   40 Cbbv              1:09,72    1:09,65        
                 31,57      1:09,65 (38,08)
  2 Arrieta, Maria   40 Master Uruguay    1:23,00    1:20,60        
                 35,92      1:20,60 (44,68)
  3 Giglio, Gabriel  43 Caou              1:19,00    1:20,66        
                 37,40      1:20,66 (43,26)
  4 Maldonado, Paul  40 Providencia       1:22,50    1:21,91        
                 39,05      1:21,91 (42,86)
  5 Alvarez, Nancy   42 Estudiantil Port  1:20,15    1:22,23        
                 36,85      1:22,23 (45,38)
  6 Vieyro, Carolin  44 Culp              1:32,01    1:23,95        
                 39,03      1:23,95 (44,92)
  7 Barco, Carola    43 Cbbv              1:25,00    1:24,79        
                 39,63      1:24,79 (45,16)
  8 Silva, Jossie S  42 Peru Masters      1:29,42    1:27,60        
                 41,82      1:27,60 (45,78)
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  9 Guerra, Ana      41 Cbbv              1:37,00    1:29,22        
                 43,05      1:29,22 (46,17)
 10 Simone, Gabriel  44 Lnm               1:31,00    1:36,93        
                 47,55      1:36,93 (49,38)
 11 Vazquez, Maria   41 Sitas             1:40,00    1:37,30        
                 45,37      1:37,30 (51,93)
 12 Seyd, Fabienne   43 Germania -peru    1:39,34    1:38,03        
                 48,21      1:38,03 (49,82)
 13 Cozzi, Maria     42 Uthgra            1:47,10    1:41,66        
                 47,00      1:41,66 (54,66)
 14 Andon, Cynthia   43 Sitas             1:52,15    1:42,20        
                 49,87      1:42,20 (52,33)
 15 Aguerrido, Mari  44 Lnm               1:47,00    1:46,15        
                 49,41      1:46,15 (56,74)
 -- Aramburu, Ignac  40 Libertador - CH   1:29,94         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 45-49 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:09,97
      MUNDIAL:   1:05,61
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Correa, Diana    46 Paraguay M        1:12,60    1:13,03        
                 34,11      1:13,03 (38,92)
  2 Nishimura, Euni  45 Competition       1:14,44    1:15,00        
                 36,10      1:15,00 (38,90)
  3 Gacek, Magali G  47 Vasco DA Gama     1:14,78    1:16,20        
                 37,39      1:16,20 (38,81)
  4 Starosta, Rober  46 A. L. Juvenil     1:16,50    1:16,27        
                 34,86      1:16,27 (41,41)
  5 Crousse, Valeri  47 Peru Masters      1:16,54    1:16,34        
                 37,29      1:16,34 (39,05)
  6 Labrado, Floren  46 Lnm               1:18,20    1:17,44        
                 37,53      1:17,44 (39,91)
  7 Fernandez, Vero  45 Csf               1:18,18    1:17,85        
                 36,32      1:17,85 (41,53)
  8 Pires, Lienne    47 BR Masters        1:19,70    1:20,42        
                 37,02      1:20,42 (43,40)
  9 Bibiloni, Maria  45 Culp              1:29,00    1:29,95        
                 44,04      1:29,95 (45,91)
 10 Trueba, Maria L  47 Ferro Carril      1:45,00    1:34,27        
                 42,19      1:34,27 (52,08)
 11 Villa, Maria     46 Coope             1:30,00    1:40,55        
                 47,71      1:40,55 (52,84)
 12 Avalos, Daniela  45 Delfines LC       2:11,00    1:53,64        
                 53,38    1:53,64 (1:00,26)
 -- Migone, Ana Eli  49 A.D.A - Paraguay  1:42,00         DQ        
 -- Tedesco, Tedesc  48 Cfa               1:27,18        DNF        
      Did not finish - Misc
 -- Ormeno, Carmen   45 H2o               1:37,28        DNF        
      Did not finish - Misc
 -- Pereira, Giseli  46 Pinheiros         1:10,99         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 50-54 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:15,23
      MUNDIAL:   1:08,28
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Crousse, Sandra  52 Peru Masters      1:16,32    1:15,52        
                 35,79      1:15,52 (39,73)
  2 Nascimento, Luc  52 BR Masters        1:16,99    1:16,99        
                 33,90      1:16,99 (43,09)
  3 Grober, Andrea   50 Cfa               1:28,33    1:20,55        
                 38,08      1:20,55 (42,47)
  4 Lezcano, Maria   52 CR Santafesino    1:24,45    1:25,35        
                 41,57      1:25,35 (43,78)
  5 Fernandez, Vero  53 Lnm               1:32,00    1:25,79        
                 39,07      1:25,79 (46,72)
  6 Janeiro, Silvin  53 Casla             1:26,70    1:30,67        
                 43,27      1:30,67 (47,40)
  7 Vignola, Eunice  53 Lira T. C.        1:32,00    1:32,39        
                 46,62      1:32,39 (45,77)
  8 Hofmeister, Pau  54 A. L. Juvenil     1:34,78    1:33,45        
                 41,70      1:33,45 (51,75)
  9 Materazzi, Fabi  50 Lnm               1:40,00    1:33,46        
                 45,30      1:33,46 (48,16)
 10 Lazarte, Patric  50 Peru Masters      1:33,17    1:34,35        
                 46,84      1:34,35 (47,51)
 11 Perez, Mariel    52 Annadar           1:40,00    1:35,68        
                 46,14      1:35,68 (49,54)
 12 Saldarriaga, Lu  54 Acuacol Master    1:37,81    1:36,79        
                 47,53      1:36,79 (49,26)
 13 Sacalamogna, Ca  51 Cfa               1:40,00    1:37,42        
                 46,15      1:37,42 (51,27)
 14 Ferreyra, Silvi  53 Nqe               1:55,00    1:41,01        
                 52,59      1:41,01 (48,42)
 15 Acuna, Tatiana   50 Delfines LC       1:44,00    1:42,74        
                 51,46      1:42,74 (51,28)
 16 Batarse Valenzu  50 H2o               1:45,00    1:43,90        
                 50,29      1:43,90 (53,61)
 17 Cia, Cintia      53 Daa               2:15,00    1:44,91        
                 51,49      1:44,91 (53,42)
 18 Naumionek, Marc  53 Open Park         1:58,00    1:45,16        
                 50,95      1:45,16 (54,21)
 19 Gimenez, Cynthi  52 Daa               1:53,00    1:52,49        
                 54,73      1:52,49 (57,76)
 20 Urbani, Adriana  50 Limeira Master-A  2:06,60    1:56,59        
                 55,72    1:56,59 (1:00,87)
 -- Hickethier, Cla  51 Olimpia Paraguay  1:35,23         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 55-59 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:18,98
      MUNDIAL:   1:12,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Parks, Moira     59 Peru Masters      1:21,40    1:20,87        
                 36,97      1:20,87 (43,90)
  2 Ferari, Claudia  56 Estadio Espanol   1:30,45    1:28,83        
                 41,11      1:28,83 (47,72)
  3 Calleri, Susana  55 Casla             1:35,00    1:35,33        
                 44,27      1:35,33 (51,06)
  4 Cisneros, Ana    57 Peru Masters      1:35,86    1:36,47        
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                 46,57      1:36,47 (49,90)
  5 Barra, Denise M  58 Bom Pastor        1:36,58    1:37,74        
                 45,79      1:37,74 (51,95)
  6 Parlagreco, Cla  59 Lnm               1:43,00    1:39,05        
                 47,09      1:39,05 (51,96)
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 60-64 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:24,82
      MUNDIAL:   1:15,07
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pereyra, Alicia  61 Master Uruguay    1:35,80    1:29,85        
                 41,41      1:29,85 (48,44)
  2 Coutinho, Vivia  60 Competition       1:35,00    1:31,88        
                 44,44      1:31,88 (47,44)
  3 Escutia, Ana     61 Lnm               1:35,20    1:32,11        
                 45,63      1:32,11 (46,48)
  4 Blumer, Claudia  62 Delfines LC       1:35,00    1:37,11        
                 45,03      1:37,11 (52,08)
  5 Mehmed, Laura    60 Cavs              1:45,17    1:41,90        
                 50,18      1:41,90 (51,72)
  6 Adamo, Marcela   60 Lnm               1:39,00    1:41,94        
                 49,00      1:41,94 (52,94)
  7 Hernandez, Rita  62 Delfines LC       1:42,10    1:43,35        
                 51,33      1:43,35 (52,02)
  8 Lizarzaburu, Ne  60 Peru Masters      1:39,83    1:45,13        
                 48,05      1:45,13 (57,08)
  9 Gerlach, Pilar   62 Stadio Italiano   1:55,00    1:53,27        
                 56,43      1:53,27 (56,84)
 -- Diez, Maria Del  64 Providencia       2:02,00         DQ        
 -- Toledo, Liliana  63 Casla             1:30,80         NS        
 -- Bosenick, Monic  63 Bardi Swimming T  2:05,07         NS        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 65-69 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:29,34
      MUNDIAL:   1:20,86
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Peregrino, Yara  69 BR Masters        1:47,00    1:46,58        
                 52,52      1:46,58 (54,06)
  2 Baiocchi, Maris  65 BR Masters        1:53,51    1:52,57        
                 55,01      1:52,57 (57,56)
  3 Vieira, Astrea   65 Mig Reis          2:01,90    1:57,94        
               1:00,93      1:57,94 (57,01)
  4 Vita, Marion Ro  67 Paineiras         2:05,00    2:03,28        
               1:01,62    2:03,28 (1:01,66)
  5 Sandoval, Eliza  69 Providencia       2:18,00    2:16,99        
               1:06,33    2:16,99 (1:10,66)
  6 Orlandi, Blanca  65 Monster Team      3:00,00    2:54,04        
               1:35,09    2:54,04 (1:18,95)
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 70-74 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:39,44
      MUNDIAL:   1:24,88
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Davis, Aida      70 Peru Masters      1:38,50    1:38,79S       
                 46,79      1:38,79 (52,00)
  2 Almeida, Elvira  72 Paineiras         2:00,77    2:00,09        
                 59,37    2:00,09 (1:00,72)
  3 Soria, Maria     74 Cfa               2:01,27    2:01,77        
               1:00,26    2:01,77 (1:01,51)
  4 Romero, Elaine   70 BR Masters        2:16,85    2:10,58        
               1:05,77    2:10,58 (1:04,81)
  5 Risso, Mercedes  73 Paineiras         2:19,00    2:15,54        
               1:03,52    2:15,54 (1:12,02)
  6 Ricciardi, Mari  71 BR Masters        2:17,00    2:19,34        
               1:09,38    2:19,34 (1:09,96)
  7 Demartini, Lidi  71 Arnm              2:20,00    2:50,78        
               1:17,86    2:50,78 (1:32,92)
 -- Tartaglia, Susa  71 Cobb              1:39,51         DQ        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 75-79 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:49,09
      MUNDIAL:   1:31,38
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lima, Sandra     78 Mig Reis          2:40,00    2:30,53        
               1:13,15    2:30,53 (1:17,38)
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 80-84 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:06,91
      MUNDIAL:   1:42,46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
 -- Busch Herrera,   84 Club Deportivo H  2:28,44         DQ        
 
 Evento 431  Mujeres 90-94 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:53,56
      MUNDIAL:   2:22,96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ronai, Nora      94 Mig Reis          4:00,00    3:44,84        
               2:03,28    3:44,84 (1:41,56)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:42 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 20-24 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   51,52
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Bustos, Lucio    20 Psg               1:01,28    1:01,40        
                 27,35      1:01,40 (34,05)
  2 Elizondo, Nahue  20 Psg               1:04,14    1:02,51        
  3 Sosa, Ezequiel   24 Nqe               1:05,71    1:03,79        
                 31,01      1:03,79 (32,78)
  4 Sendra, Agustin  20 Psg               1:04,47    1:03,96        
                 29,53      1:03,96 (34,43)
  5 Medero, Facundo  23 Montego-Arg       1:05,60    1:04,44        
                 29,36      1:04,44 (35,08)
  6 Messineo, Renzo  22 Echesortu         1:05,99    1:05,11        
                 11,70      1:05,11 (53,41)
  7 Gavegno, Matias  24 Casla             1:05,37    1:05,17        
                 28,75      1:05,17 (36,42)
  8 Noe, Alan        20 Coope             1:08,00    1:05,76        
                 30,02      1:05,76 (35,74)
  9 Ingrao, Giulian  22 Aec               1:12,50    1:05,99        
                 31,73      1:05,99 (34,26)
 10 Pucheta, Rodrig  23 Coope             1:07,00    1:06,76        
                 30,11      1:06,76 (36,65)
 11 Serra, Ignacio   22 Crr               1:20,00    1:07,17        
                 30,76      1:07,17 (36,41)
 12 Chaillot, Tomas  22 Monster Team           NT    1:07,36        
                 32,95      1:07,36 (34,41)
 13 Abregu, Axel     22 Coope             1:08,00    1:09,20        
                 31,68      1:09,20 (37,52)
 14 Medero, Gaston   21 Montego-Arg       1:13,60    1:10,39        
                 31,78      1:10,39 (38,61)
 15 Burguera, Tomas  22 Casla             1:10,25    1:10,52        
                 35,72      1:10,52 (34,80)
 16 Centeno, Julian  23 Canch             1:11,11    1:11,02        
                 31,53      1:11,02 (39,49)
 17 Medina, Facundo  21 LA Patriada       1:12,34    1:12,42        
                 32,52      1:12,42 (39,90)
 18 Saralegui, Gast  23 Estudiantes       1:13,25    1:13,40        
                 35,14      1:13,40 (38,26)
 19 Nahuel, Romagno  24 Iacc              1:10,42    1:13,42        
 20 Ariel, Vallejos  23 Cijcp             1:15,00    1:14,80        
                 34,69      1:14,80 (40,11)
 21 Torres, Diego I  20 Fonosub           1:18,50    1:17,54        
 22 Lopez, Tomas Ma  22 Nqe               1:12,98    1:20,19        
                 36,47      1:20,19 (43,72)
 23 GoMEZ, Enrique   21 Cobb              1:21,00    1:21,74        
                 36,20      1:21,74 (45,54)
 -- Ledesma, Federi  21 Nqe               1:13,32         NS        
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 Evento 432  Hombres 25-29 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 56,90
      MUNDIAL:   53,47
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Baldoino, Igor   28 Praia Clube         58,00      56,93        
                 25,94        56,93 (30,99)
  2 Augusto, Diego   25 Cdm Moreno        1:00,80    1:00,57        
  3 Junior, Julio C  26 Curitibano        1:02,28    1:01,64        
                 29,86      1:01,64 (31,78)
  4 Monzon, Lucas    29 C.R.Corrientes    1:02,00    1:02,35        
                 29,00      1:02,35 (33,35)
  5 Dardis, Sebasti  29 Lnm               1:02,00    1:02,75        
                 29,02      1:02,75 (33,73)
  6 Garzo, Pedro     27 Estudiantil Port  1:02,00    1:02,97        
                 28,79      1:02,97 (34,18)
  7 Aita, Martin     25 Monster Team      1:05,30    1:03,10        
                 28,81      1:03,10 (34,29)
  8 Sarmiento, Anth  27 Master Valencia   1:04,12    1:03,28        
                 29,53      1:03,28 (33,75)
  9 Ocampos, Rodrig  28 Casla             1:05,20    1:03,94        
                 29,94      1:03,94 (34,00)
 10 Trupiano, Andre  29 Lnm               1:09,00    1:04,04        
                 28,84      1:04,04 (35,20)
 11 Oviedo, Matias   28 C.A Nob           1:10,00    1:05,38        
                 28,80      1:05,38 (36,58)
 12 Lucero, Rodrigo  25 Iacc              1:05,20    1:06,28        
                 30,09      1:06,28 (36,19)
 13 Baez, Sebastian  29 Fonosub           1:05,17    1:06,50        
                 30,27      1:06,50 (36,23)
 14 Tulcan, Marcelo  25 Libertador - CH   1:07,00    1:07,27        
                 31,36      1:07,27 (35,91)
 15 Maximiliano, Ra  27 AE Union DE Merl  1:07,32    1:07,49        
                 31,64      1:07,49 (35,85)
 16 Toro, Federico   26 Cijcp             1:05,50    1:09,56        
 17 Insua, Tomas     27 Lnm               1:13,00    1:09,82        
                 33,03      1:09,82 (36,79)
 18 Novello, Gonzal  29 Culp              1:10,02    1:11,45        
                 32,42      1:11,45 (39,03)
 19 Morales, Brian   25 Lnm               1:35,00    1:12,08        
                 32,09      1:12,08 (39,99)
 20 Grasso, Ramiro   28 Monster Team      1:11,70    1:12,83        
                 33,05      1:12,83 (39,78)
 21 Diaz, Diego Mau  27 Club Terrazas     1:15,26    1:13,31        
                 34,52      1:13,31 (38,79)
 22 Antunez, Pablo   25 Ncs               1:18,00    1:14,66        
                 33,54      1:14,66 (41,12)
 23 Guerrero, Gonza  28 Cijcp             1:16,00    1:15,91        
                 33,62      1:15,91 (42,29)
 24 Schlegel, Javie  27 Cijcp             1:15,00    1:19,28        
 25 Pino, Nicolas M  25 Lqblo             1:19,00    1:19,56        
                 37,21      1:19,56 (42,35)
 26 Lewkowicz, Juli  28 Lnm               1:35,00    1:21,84        
                 38,53      1:21,84 (43,31)
 27 Diovisalvi, Nic  25 Rfc - Argentina   1:24,00    1:21,94        
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                 37,65      1:21,94 (44,29)
 28 Fabra, Sebastia  26 Cobb              1:20,00    1:22,03        
                 37,54      1:22,03 (44,49)
 29 Acuña SaEZ, HeC  26 Penalolen Master  1:28,00    1:23,14        
                 37,48      1:23,14 (45,66)
 30 Nunez, Juan Car  29 Providencia       1:25,00    1:25,03        
                 39,66      1:25,03 (45,37)
 -- Ruggiero, Alvar  27 Medanos Verdes    1:15,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 30-34 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 56,77
      MUNDIAL:   53,75
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Marino, Leonir   30 A. L. Juvenil       58,23      57,72        
                 26,72        57,72 (31,00)
  2 Ferreira, Bruno  30 C.R.Corrientes    1:01,00      59,99        
                 27,05        59,99 (32,94)
  3 Silva, Matheus   31 BR Masters        1:01,00    1:00,52        
                 27,79      1:00,52 (32,73)
  4 Aguirre, Emilia  34 Causf             1:00,89    1:03,15        
  5 Carabetta, Mari  31 Lomas DE Zamora   1:07,00    1:04,25        
                 29,34      1:04,25 (34,91)
  6 Bonafina, Mario  34 Rfc - Argentina   1:08,35    1:04,53        
  7 Montero Poblete  32 Estadio Espanol   1:07,50    1:04,64        
                 30,32      1:04,64 (34,32)
  8 Holgado, Pablo   30 Enmb              1:05,38    1:05,01        
                 28,97      1:05,01 (36,04)
  9 Martorell, Juan  33 Delfines LC       1:05,00    1:05,14        
                 29,89      1:05,14 (35,25)
 10 Yanouch, Felipe  32 Batan - Quito     1:05,31    1:05,69        
                 31,30      1:05,69 (34,39)
 11 Fileni, Pablo F  34 Carp              1:10,00    1:06,95        
                 29,76      1:06,95 (37,19)
 12 Villagomez, Edm  31 Batan - Quito     1:13,00    1:07,96        
 13 Avello, Rodrigo  32 Stadio Italiano   1:08,50    1:08,10        
                 30,87      1:08,10 (37,23)
 14 Meroi Acerito,   34 Caou              1:08,37    1:08,24        
                 32,61      1:08,24 (35,63)
 15 Coppa, Rodrigo   32 Master Uruguay    1:10,00    1:08,96        
                 32,52      1:08,96 (36,44)
 16 Junior, Jose Al  32 BR Masters        1:11,06    1:09,05        
                 31,59      1:09,05 (37,46)
 17 Saavedra, Marti  30 Cdkrc             1:13,33    1:09,81        
                 33,31      1:09,81 (36,50)
 18 Castelo, Jose G  32 Batan - Quito     1:05,31    1:10,31        
                 20,22      1:10,31 (50,09)
 19 Barzana, Nicola  30 Lnm               1:13,00    1:10,32        
                 32,33      1:10,32 (37,99)
 20 Bridger, Pedro   32 Area Club         1:12,00    1:10,57        
                 32,31      1:10,57 (38,26)
 21 Sabella, Leandr  31 Lnm               1:15,20    1:10,72        
                 34,61      1:10,72 (36,11)
 22 Alejandro, Mani  30 Casj              1:07,44    1:10,96        
                 31,41      1:10,96 (39,55)
 23 Perez, Gonzalo   32 Coope             1:10,00    1:11,38        
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                 33,63      1:11,38 (37,75)
 24 Saa, Marcelo Ja  31 Acuatico Manabi   1:16,88    1:12,33        
                 32,72      1:12,33 (39,61)
 25 Marrapodi, Rodr  32 Open Park         1:15,00    1:13,07        
                 33,85      1:13,07 (39,22)
 26 Costa, Ramiro    33 Uthgra            1:09,00    1:13,10        
                 33,45      1:13,10 (39,65)
 27 Godoy, Mariano   32 Open Park         1:15,00    1:14,81        
                 34,62      1:14,81 (40,19)
 28 Venegas, Carlos  30 Lqblo             1:15,00    1:17,01        
                 35,01      1:17,01 (42,00)
 29 Torres, Carlo C  32 Peru Masters      1:22,00    1:17,60        
                 13,82    1:17,60 (1:03,78)
 30 Nassivera, Guil  31 Ferro Carril      1:12,00    1:18,46        
                 34,73      1:18,46 (43,73)
 31 Favaloro, Facun  30 Lnm               1:15,00    1:18,81        
                 38,52      1:18,81 (40,29)
 32 Pardo, Leandro   31 Monster Team      1:25,00    1:26,72        
                 40,84      1:26,72 (45,88)
 33 Volpe, Leandro   31 Cobb              1:24,00    1:27,67        
                 43,26      1:27,67 (44,41)
 -- Radino, Lucas D  33 Casm              1:33,50         DQ        
 -- Simois, Agustin  34 Montego-Arg       1:30,02        DNF        
      Did not finish - Misc
                 36,80                     
 -- Basso, Juan Ign  32 Casla             1:15,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 35-39 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 58,63
      MUNDIAL:   56,36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Junior, Jose Lu  35 BR Masters        1:01,00      59,48        
                 26,52        59,48 (32,96)
  2 Mosto, Gianmarc  37 Peru Masters      1:02,02    1:01,54        
                 28,24      1:01,54 (33,30)
  3 Garis, Damian    39 Daa               1:03,00    1:03,37        
                 29,20      1:03,37 (34,17)
  4 Rivas Cohene, O  36 Cit - Paraguay    1:05,00    1:04,66        
                 29,16      1:04,66 (35,50)
  5 Marafon, Eduard  36 Lira T. C.        1:04,92    1:04,71        
                 29,11      1:04,71 (35,60)
  6 Tocci, Dario     38 Estudiantil Port  1:07,27    1:05,26        
                 30,57      1:05,26 (34,69)
  7 Zorrilla, Gusta  36 Daa               1:05,00    1:08,10        
                 30,52      1:08,10 (37,58)
  8 Hernandez, Alex  37 Daa               1:10,00    1:08,79        
                 30,63      1:08,79 (38,16)
  9 Dâ´amelia, Gust  35 Cdsa              1:14,00    1:09,30        
                 32,20      1:09,30 (37,10)
 10 Mendez, Juan     35 Culp              1:13,00    1:12,05        
                 34,42      1:12,05 (37,63)
 11 Sartori, Ignaci  36 Daa               1:20,00    1:12,33        
                 35,72      1:12,33 (36,61)
 12 Barloqui, Leona  35 Daa               1:08,00    1:12,51        
                 33,26      1:12,51 (39,25)
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 13 Martin, Silvera  39 Lnm               1:15,00    1:12,81        
                 32,76      1:12,81 (40,05)
 14 Zamora, Javier   37 AE Union DE Merl  1:10,00    1:12,93        
                 35,75      1:12,93 (37,18)
 15 Sallenave, Juan  38 Psg               1:14,56    1:13,93        
                 33,77      1:13,93 (40,16)
 16 Tavip, Leonardo  37 Cbbv              1:17,00    1:16,10        
                 35,61      1:16,10 (40,49)
 17 Brion, Guillerm  37 Lnm               1:23,43    1:22,52        
                 36,81      1:22,52 (45,71)
 18 Collante, Herna  36 Casa DE Padua     1:28,00    1:24,82        
                 40,83      1:24,82 (43,99)
 19 Prosdocimo, Emi  36 Monster Team      1:31,50    1:28,80        
                 41,04      1:28,80 (47,76)
 20 Ariceta, Marian  38 Monster Team      1:37,00    1:35,46        
                 46,72      1:35,46 (48,74)
 -- Bogisich, Juan   39 Casla             1:12,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 40-44 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:00,58
      MUNDIAL:     57,39
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rey Fernandez,   40 Paraguay M        1:01,00    1:02,44        
  2 Nogueira, Breno  42 BR Masters        1:07,00    1:02,83        
                 29,35      1:02,83 (33,48)
  3 Silva, Alexandr  43 Masters Maringa   1:04,00    1:04,23        
  4 Vidal, Mariano   44 Ubc               1:03,40    1:04,87        
                 29,53      1:04,87 (35,34)
  5 Soares, Omar     41 Bardi Swimming T  1:06,40    1:05,05        
                 29,58      1:05,05 (35,47)
  6 Beccari, Adrian  41 BR Masters        1:05,48    1:05,33        
                 31,47      1:05,33 (33,86)
  7 Luciano, Alegro  41 Aec               1:06,48    1:06,54        
                 31,32      1:06,54 (35,22)
  8 Zoschke, James   42 BR Masters        1:07,23    1:06,62        
                 31,51      1:06,62 (35,11)
  8 Comisso, Hugo D  41 Master Valencia   1:06,10    1:06,62        
                 30,92      1:06,62 (35,70)
 10 Barbieri, Gusta  43 Area Club         1:11,20    1:07,56        
                 31,86      1:07,56 (35,70)
 11 Arango, Gustavo  42 Monster Team      1:08,30    1:07,73        
               1:07,75          1:07,73 ( )
 12 Sobrado, Pablo   41 Master Uruguay    1:08,00    1:07,91        
                 31,52      1:07,91 (36,39)
 13 Pessot, Gustavo  42 Sacsf             1:10,00    1:07,98        
                 31,43      1:07,98 (36,55)
 14 Sacco, Fernando  41 Caou              1:11,80    1:12,37        
                 34,61      1:12,37 (37,76)
 15 Baragatti, Nico  40 Coope             1:12,00    1:13,04        
                 33,71      1:13,04 (39,33)
 16 Pijuan, Norbert  43 Pca               1:13,20    1:13,37        
                 32,87      1:13,37 (40,50)
 17 Barrera, Camilo  43 Enr               1:16,70    1:13,87        
                 35,77      1:13,87 (38,10)
 18 Ariel, Preves    43 Rfc - Argentina   1:15,54    1:14,95        
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                 35,22      1:14,95 (39,73)
 19 Barvece, Angel   42 Monster Team      1:25,00    1:18,26        
                 37,58      1:18,26 (40,68)
 20 Alegria, Rodrig  42 Jockey Club BA    1:18,75    1:19,58        
                 37,03      1:19,58 (42,55)
 21 Miras, Alejandr  40 Coope             1:18,00    1:22,22        
                 40,95      1:22,22 (41,27)
 22 MuLLER, Sergio   44 Aec               1:20,00    1:23,40        
                 39,00      1:23,40 (44,40)
 23 Ferraro, Claudi  43 Daa               1:35,00    1:24,08        
                 39,35      1:24,08 (44,73)
 24 Adamo, Maximili  42 Monster Team      1:30,00    1:30,41        
                 41,10      1:30,41 (49,31)
 25 Rosemblat, Mart  43 Lnm               1:32,42    1:32,38        
                 44,04      1:32,38 (48,34)
 -- Andrade, Robert  40 Batan - Quito     1:07,62         DQ        
 -- Hurtado, Jorge   41 Master Bolivia    1:08,03         NS        
 -- Avelleda, Rene   44 Lsst              1:22,16         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 45-49 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:01,39
      MUNDIAL:     57,68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Pinto, Gustavo   49 Curitibano        1:03,80    1:04,87        
                 31,31      1:04,87 (33,56)
  2 Seda, Carlos Ed  48 Vasco DA Gama     1:06,42    1:05,86        
  3 Dutra, William   47 Nautico Uniao     1:07,00    1:07,10        
                 29,84      1:07,10 (37,26)
  4 Cifre, Ariel     48 Lnm               1:20,00    1:08,11        
  5 Ferez, Lucio     45 Cbbv              1:08,70    1:08,29        
                 31,30      1:08,29 (36,99)
  6 Larreburu, Mari  46 Ubc               1:10,78    1:10,16        
                 33,99      1:10,16 (36,17)
  7 Perricone, Fabr  48 Lira T. C.        1:15,00    1:10,45        
                 31,89      1:10,45 (38,56)
  8 Cordoba, Leonar  49 Lnm               1:10,90    1:11,06        
                 32,88      1:11,06 (38,18)
  9 Alfredo, Franci  48 Caou              1:13,90    1:11,28        
 10 Anselmo, Carlos  48 Lnm               1:11,28    1:11,89        
                 33,79      1:11,89 (38,10)
 11 Sanchez, Heber   47 Daa               1:12,00    1:12,23        
                 34,73      1:12,23 (37,50)
 12 Saldana, Fernan  45 Estudiantes       1:15,00    1:13,26        
                 34,39      1:13,26 (38,87)
 13 Diaz, Mauricio   48 Open Park         1:14,30    1:15,71        
                 36,70      1:15,71 (39,01)
 14 Montero, Matias  46 Estadio Espanol   1:17,00    1:18,29        
                 38,35      1:18,29 (39,94)
 15 Carlos, DI       49 Sitas             1:25,59    1:21,50        
                 38,18      1:21,50 (43,32)
 16 Tedin, Ignacio   49 Jockey Club BA    1:19,00    1:22,01        
                 37,69      1:22,01 (44,32)
 17 Rodriguez, Juan  48 Aapat             1:28,00    1:24,56        
                 37,43      1:24,56 (47,13)
 18 Montagnini, Sil  46 LA Patriada       1:25,10    1:24,62        
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                 40,34      1:24,62 (44,28)
 19 Domenech, Walte  46 Lnm               1:26,35    1:26,39        
                 39,54      1:26,39 (46,85)
 20 Dario, Carballo  49 Rfc - Argentina   1:36,91    1:33,10        
                 43,17      1:33,10 (49,93)
 21 Munoz, Pablo An  47 Msm               1:54,00    1:51,91        
                 49,16    1:51,91 (1:02,75)
 -- Wanke, Henry Mi  48 Diana Quintana    1:10,00         NS        
 -- Alberto, Zaldiv  46 Escualo Tandil    1:32,00         NS        
 -- Filho, Ivan Gom  45 BR Masters        1:13,63         NS        
 -- Altamiranda, Gu  49 Sportsman Club    1:17,00         NS        
 -- Civit, Francisc  48 Jockey Club BA    1:18,00         NS        
 -- Carvalho, Rodri  47 A. L. Juvenil     1:09,99         NS        
 -- Cuevas, Luis Cu  46 Goyo Tavio        1:30,45         NS        
 -- Bochoeyer, Andr  47 Caou              1:15,10         NS        
 -- Britos, Alberto  47 Csf               1:15,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 50-54 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:03,81
      MUNDIAL:   1:00,96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ramalho, Renato  50 Curitibano        1:03,17    1:03,63        
                 30,16      1:03,63 (33,47)
  2 Carchedi, Luis   50 A. L. Juvenil     1:06,00    1:04,97        
  3 Padilha, Ricard  54 BR Masters        1:08,84    1:08,26        
                 33,19      1:08,26 (35,07)
  4 Sintas, Diego    51 Lnm               1:07,65    1:09,09        
                 32,24      1:09,09 (36,85)
  5 Ferrero, Jorge   52 Lnm               1:09,00    1:11,40        
                 33,05      1:11,40 (38,35)
  6 Fonseca, George  52 BR Masters        1:09,20    1:12,62        
                 32,50      1:12,62 (40,12)
  7 Zdonek, Jose     51 Culp              1:19,00    1:14,01        
                 32,86      1:14,01 (41,15)
  8 Martinez, Rodol  51 Estadio Espanol   1:17,40    1:18,07        
                 36,18      1:18,07 (41,89)
  9 Gomez, Marcelo   51 Caa               1:17,00    1:19,21        
                 39,21      1:19,21 (40,00)
 10 Gallotti, Diego  52 Lnm               1:17,00    1:19,58        
                 37,46      1:19,58 (42,12)
 11 Cristobal, Mati  51 Jockey Club BA    1:23,00    1:19,81        
                 38,37      1:19,81 (41,44)
 12 Villalonga, Jos  52 Cnhb              1:23,00    1:20,48        
                 37,99      1:20,48 (42,49)
 13 Barla, Pablo     50 Master Uruguay    1:24,30    1:22,11        
                 37,94      1:22,11 (44,17)
 14 Vivern, Atilio   51 Daa               1:40,00    1:22,77        
 15 Diaz, Claudio M  51 Libertador - CH   1:25,00    1:23,11        
                 37,58      1:23,11 (45,53)
 16 Handerson, Hern  53 Lnm               1:40,00    1:23,65        
                 37,40      1:23,65 (46,25)
 17 Freeland, Aleja  53 Jockey Club BA    1:20,00    1:24,21        
 18 Beltran, Luis E  54 Stadio Italiano   1:25,00    1:24,33        
                 40,61      1:24,33 (43,72)
 19 Igolnikov, Marc  52 Cdsa              1:45,00    1:26,90        
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                 44,19      1:26,90 (42,71)
 20 Zanni, Rodolfo   52 Santiago Deporte  1:30,00    1:31,11        
                 42,29      1:31,11 (48,82)
 21 Sztejn, Alejand  50 Lnm               1:40,15    1:41,91        
                 50,17      1:41,91 (51,74)
 22 Gnemmi, Nelson   54 C.N.R Mbigua      1:51,53    1:47,42        
                 47,24    1:47,42 (1:00,18)
 -- Garcia, Marcelo  51 Lnm               1:24,00         NS        
 -- Malburg, Felipe  51 Curitibano        1:06,87         NS        
 -- Martin, Gustavo  53 Libertador - CH   1:30,93         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 55-59 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:08,82
      MUNDIAL:   1:03,48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Zommer, Fernand  56 Caou              1:14,00    1:09,98        
                 31,35      1:09,98 (38,63)
  2 Gese, Junior     55 BR Masters        1:13,00    1:10,00        
  3 Romero, Gustavo  59 Caou              1:11,00    1:10,47        
                 33,66      1:10,47 (36,81)
  4 Aguirre, Pedro   57 Diana Quintana    1:16,90    1:10,57        
                 34,18      1:10,57 (36,39)
  5 Larrus, Gustavo  55 Montego-Arg       1:19,32    1:16,04        
                 34,22      1:16,04 (41,82)
  6 Silva, Omar Sil  59 Cda Omar Silva N  1:21,94    1:18,02        
                 35,78      1:18,02 (42,24)
  7 Vasquez DE Las   55 NMPV              1:18,00    1:19,73        
                 35,72      1:19,73 (44,01)
  8 Marazzi, Martin  57 Daa               1:22,03    1:19,87        
                 37,37      1:19,87 (42,50)
  9 Valladolid, Wil  59 Peru Masters      1:30,05    1:22,50        
 10 Rivera, Ivan Al  59 Delfines LC       1:29,00    1:26,50        
                 40,58      1:26,50 (45,92)
 11 Fritz, Pablo     59 Lnm               1:26,51    1:28,38        
                 40,40      1:28,38 (47,98)
 12 Musso, Luis Jor  58 Emelec            1:20,00    1:29,94        
                 39,65      1:29,94 (50,29)
 13 Prieto, Alberto  56 Lnm               1:55,00    1:32,40        
                 43,16      1:32,40 (49,24)
 14 Luck, Rodrigo B  59 Stadio Italiano   1:40,05    1:35,36        
                 46,14      1:35,36 (49,22)
 15 Sierra, Rolando  55 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:59,02    1:37,41        
                 42,44      1:37,41 (54,97)
 16 Supera, Adrian   56 Culp              1:36,36    1:39,76        
                 49,42      1:39,76 (50,34)
 17 Gonzalez, Juan   57 Natacion Buin     1:45,00    1:40,54        
                 47,92      1:40,54 (52,62)
 18 Irribarra, Fred  59 Recoleta          2:08,01    2:03,64        
                 58,61    2:03,64 (1:05,03)
 -- Filho, Carlyle   57 Ojf Treinamento   1:37,00         NS        
 -- Rivero, Victor   59 Lnm               3:45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 60-64 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:11,39
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      MUNDIAL:   1:05,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Montane, Leandr  62 Mendoza DE Regat  1:12,00    1:14,88        
                 32,33      1:14,88 (42,55)
  2 Borrastero, Rau  61 Cfa               1:17,40    1:19,75        
                 37,61      1:19,75 (42,14)
  3 Filho, Walter B  62 Limeira-Alman     1:22,00    1:20,87        
                 37,31      1:20,87 (43,56)
  4 Rinaldini, Carl  60 Ubc               1:39,15    1:26,04        
                 40,86      1:26,04 (45,18)
  5 Garro, Juan Mar  61 C. R. Uruguay     1:25,00    1:27,14        
                 40,75      1:27,14 (46,39)
  6 Espina, Andres   61 Jockey Club BA    1:27,54    1:27,53        
                 42,15      1:27,53 (45,38)
  7 Levay, Richard   61 BR Masters        1:23,57    1:27,90        
                 40,66      1:27,90 (47,24)
  8 Lemaire, Angel   61 Master Uruguay    1:35,00    1:38,71        
                 46,28      1:38,71 (52,43)
  9 Vasquez, Franci  62 Estadio Espanol   1:50,00    1:51,84        
                 55,53      1:51,84 (56,31)
 10 Alfredo, Alu,    62 Lnm               1:45,00    1:52,04        
                 48,43    1:52,04 (1:03,61)
 -- Cuello, Jorge O  63 Csi Lujan         3:16,00         DQ        
 -- Silva, Carlos    64 BR Masters        1:17,88         NS        
 -- Sochackyj, Glen  62 Hogar Hispano VA  1:20,00         NS        
 -- Morbelli, Carlo  60 Universitario     1:40,00         NS        
 -- Negri, Carlos A  61 Lnm               1:29,23         NS        
 -- Saravia, Ivan    64 Master Bolivia    1:14,96         NS        
 -- Meireles, Rodri  60 Lira T. C.        1:12,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 65-69 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:14,20
      MUNDIAL:   1:09,90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Carlos  69 Lnm               1:16,00    1:18,70        
                 39,03      1:18,70 (39,67)
  2 Vieira, Cesar    65 BR Masters        1:26,00    1:26,64        
                 40,76      1:26,64 (45,88)
  3 Blumer, Manfred  67 Delfines LC       1:31,00    1:26,75        
                 42,63      1:26,75 (44,12)
  4 Morgan, Carlos   65 Jockey Club BA    1:25,00    1:28,88        
  5 Noriega Hoces,   66 Peru Masters      1:31,26    1:34,72        
                 44,00      1:34,72 (50,72)
  6 Melo, Eber Roma  68 D Stak            2:00,00    1:46,71        
  7 Berra, Guillerm  66 Monster Team      1:40,00    1:48,01        
                 47,25    1:48,01 (1:00,76)
  8 Aguiar, Julio    66 Master Uruguay    1:56,00    1:51,38        
                 53,54      1:51,38 (57,84)
 -- Borasino Peschi  68 Peru Masters      1:38,00         NS        
 -- Romero, Guiller  69 Emelec            1:46,00         NS        
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 70-74 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:20,88
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      MUNDIAL:   1:14,40
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Reis, Henrique   70 BR Masters        1:30,00    1:27,93        
                 41,69      1:27,93 (46,24)
  2 Jimenez Lascano  73 Emelec            1:55,15    1:38,77        
                 46,01      1:38,77 (52,76)
  2 Torquatti, Jose  73 Ubc               1:45,45    1:38,77        
                 48,14      1:38,77 (50,63)
  4 Bianchi, Jose    70 Daa               1:35,00    1:41,16        
                 48,32      1:41,16 (52,84)
  5 Orsini, Alberto  71 Csc - Argentina   2:20,00    1:49,75        
                 51,38      1:49,75 (58,37)
  6 Rios, Emerson    71 Mig Reis          2:10,00    1:55,26        
                 53,43    1:55,26 (1:01,83)
  7 Oliva, Carlos    72 Cavs              2:30,00    2:05,70        
               1:01,14    2:05,70 (1:04,56)
  8 Alvarado, Eduar  71 Providencia       2:05,00    2:09,18        
               1:00,83    2:09,18 (1:08,35)
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 75-79 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:26,36
      MUNDIAL:   1:18,80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Fontes, Roberto  75 Minas T. C.       1:27,14    1:26,42        
                 38,23      1:26,42 (48,19)
  2 Lamas, Francisc  76 Lnm               1:45,15    1:59,96        
                 51,34    1:59,96 (1:08,62)
 
 Evento 432  Hombres 80-84 100 CC Metro CI
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:42,23
      MUNDIAL:   1:28,76
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lima, Sergio     83 Mig Reis          3:10,00    2:51,50        
               1:22,27    2:51,50 (1:29,23)
  2 Comba, Carlos A  80 Estudiantes       3:32,00    3:11,01        
               1:36,86    3:11,01 (1:34,15)
  3 Touzet, Rodolfo  82 Lnm               2:38,89    3:57,09        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:41 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 20-24 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   3:45,99
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Otaran, Laura    20 Coope             5:11,00    5:07,25        
                 32,94      1:10,59 (37,65)
        1:49,46 (38,87)     2:28,85 (39,39)
        3:08,60 (39,75)     3:48,59 (39,99)
        4:28,54 (39,95)     5:07,25 (38,71)
  2 Perez, Carla     23 Psg               5:13,64    5:20,14        
                 37,98      1:18,92 (40,94)
        1:58,53 (39,61)     2:38,43 (39,90)
        3:18,80 (40,37)     4:00,13 (41,33)
        4:41,13 (41,00)     5:20,14 (39,01)
  3 Egea, Micaela Y  20 Nqe               5:51,98    5:30,74        
                 37,37      1:18,52 (41,15)
        2:00,57 (42,05)     2:43,04 (42,47)
        3:25,27 (42,23)     4:07,10 (41,83)
        4:49,65 (42,55)     5:30,74 (41,09)
  4 Mar, Abigail De  22 Cdkrc             5:56,00    5:48,65        
                 38,37      1:21,27 (42,90)
        2:04,87 (43,60)     2:49,23 (44,36)
        3:33,97 (44,74)     4:19,35 (45,38)
        5:04,53 (45,18)     5:48,65 (44,12)
  5 Ferrari, Maria   22 LA Patriada       6:05,20    5:51,09        
                 36,78      1:19,97 (43,19)
        2:04,95 (44,98)     2:50,15 (45,20)
        3:36,12 (45,97)     4:21,64 (45,52)
        5:06,80 (45,16)     5:51,09 (44,29)
  6 Santori, Agusti  21 Montego-Arg       5:57,86    5:54,48        
                                2:52,01 ( )
        3:37,87 (45,86)     4:24,17 (46,30)
      5:54,48 (1:30,31)                    
  7 Martine Vignola  24 Monster Team           NT    6:31,28        
                 41,10      1:27,42 (46,32)
        2:16,67 (49,25)     3:07,17 (50,50)
        3:59,21 (52,04)     4:51,80 (52,59)
        5:44,00 (52,20)     6:31,28 (47,28)
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 25-29 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:37,57
      MUNDIAL:   4:18,20
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Feletto, Micael  25 LA Patriada       5:10,35    5:01,67        
  2 Garcia, Maria F  28 Lafayette         5:17,00    5:13,04        
                 34,73      1:12,59 (37,86)
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        1:51,35 (38,76)     2:32,02 (40,67)
        3:13,09 (41,07)     3:54,35 (41,26)
        4:34,60 (40,25)     5:13,04 (38,44)
  3 Venturuzzi, And  29 Estudiantil Port  5:22,00    5:23,60        
                                2:38,70 ( )
        3:19,08 (40,38)     4:00,93 (41,85)
      5:23,60 (1:22,67)                    
  4 Mendonca, Marce  29 Felipe Maia       5:45,58    5:28,47        
                 35,92      1:14,72 (38,80)
        1:55,20 (40,48)     2:36,82 (41,62)
        3:19,22 (42,40)     4:02,46 (43,24)
        4:45,99 (43,53)     5:28,47 (42,48)
  5 Letti, Laura     25 A. L. Juvenil     5:16,00    5:31,06        
                 37,60      1:18,79 (41,19)
        2:00,52 (41,73)     2:41,72 (41,20)
        3:23,16 (41,44)     4:05,99 (42,83)
        4:48,86 (42,87)     5:31,06 (42,20)
  6 Lucero, Maria    29 Area Club         6:20,09    5:36,69        
                 35,33      1:15,05 (39,72)
        1:56,56 (41,51)     2:40,57 (44,01)
        3:24,96 (44,39)     4:08,98 (44,02)
        4:53,72 (44,74)     5:36,69 (42,97)
  7 Rojo, MACARENA   26 Psg               6:05,01    5:45,67        
                 38,53      1:21,27 (42,74)
        2:05,40 (44,13)     2:49,94 (44,54)
        3:34,80 (44,86)     4:20,15 (45,35)
        5:04,77 (44,62)     5:45,67 (40,90)
  8 Regueiro, Begon  26 Lqblo             6:13,00    6:08,36        
                 38,57      1:22,84 (44,27)
        2:09,79 (46,95)     2:57,52 (47,73)
        3:45,04 (47,52)     4:33,33 (48,29)
        5:21,90 (48,57)     6:08,36 (46,46)
  9 Beatriz, Zunild  25 Uthgra            6:20,00    6:23,25        
                 43,19      1:31,50 (48,31)
        2:20,72 (49,22)     3:10,09 (49,37)
        3:59,56 (49,47)     4:48,66 (49,10)
        5:37,24 (48,58)     6:23,25 (46,01)
 10 Gatica, Estefan  29 Arnm              6:30,00    6:33,25        
                 42,68      1:29,56 (46,88)
        2:18,81 (49,25)     3:08,76 (49,95)
        3:59,87 (51,11)     4:51,25 (51,38)
        5:42,76 (51,51)     6:33,25 (50,49)
 11 Centeno, Wendy   29 J.L.B. Y Rivero   7:03,26    6:59,27        
                 47,39      1:39,41 (52,02)
        2:33,13 (53,72)     3:26,15 (53,02)
        4:20,32 (54,17)     5:14,33 (54,01)
        6:08,31 (53,98)     6:59,27 (50,96)
 -- Batarse Saieh,   27 H2o               6:15,00         NS        
 -- Carreño ZunIGA,  26 H2o               4:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 30-34 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:42,66
      MUNDIAL:   4:17,82
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Balsano, Veroni  31 BR Masters        4:28,61    4:22,63S       
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                 30,93      1:03,99 (33,06)
        1:36,63 (32,64)     2:09,76 (33,13)
        2:42,83 (33,07)     3:16,03 (33,20)
        3:49,70 (33,67)     4:22,63 (32,93)
  2 Paz, Suzani      33 BR Masters        4:50,00    4:47,59        
                 32,84      1:07,80 (34,96)
        1:43,72 (35,92)     2:20,05 (36,33)
        2:56,66 (36,61)     3:33,29 (36,63)
        4:10,42 (37,13)     4:47,59 (37,17)
  3 Vazquez, Barbar  30 Canch             5:06,00    5:08,52        
                 33,65      1:10,95 (37,30)
        1:49,16 (38,21)     2:28,65 (39,49)
        3:08,46 (39,81)     3:49,06 (40,60)
        4:29,42 (40,36)     5:08,52 (39,10)
  4 Alonso, Cintia   33 Lomas DE Zamora   5:15,51    5:22,30        
                 34,15      1:13,89 (39,74)
        1:54,50 (40,61)     2:35,16 (40,66)
        3:16,78 (41,62)     3:58,66 (41,88)
        4:40,78 (42,12)     5:22,30 (41,52)
  5 Spagnuolo, Mari  32 Cobb              5:35,00    5:25,96        
                 36,30      1:17,09 (40,79)
        1:59,55 (42,46)     2:42,16 (42,61)
        3:24,58 (42,42)     4:06,97 (42,39)
        4:48,13 (41,16)     5:25,96 (37,83)
  6 Mikulik, Jennif  32 Lnm               6:20,00    5:29,21        
                 36,77      1:18,18 (41,41)
        2:01,15 (42,97)     2:44,24 (43,09)
        3:26,41 (42,17)     4:08,85 (42,44)
        4:49,95 (41,10)     5:29,21 (39,26)
  7 Estabillo, Flor  33 Montego-Arg       5:35,00    5:33,35        
                 38,55      1:20,75 (42,20)
        2:02,91 (42,16)     2:45,53 (42,62)
        3:28,05 (42,52)     4:09,80 (41,75)
        4:52,10 (42,30)     5:33,35 (41,25)
  8 Trevisan, Danie  32 Estudiantil Port  5:44,22    5:36,43        
                 38,48      1:20,46 (41,98)
        2:03,40 (42,94)     2:46,28 (42,88)
        3:30,15 (43,87)     4:14,04 (43,89)
        4:57,46 (43,42)     5:36,43 (38,97)
  9 Hang, Julia      33 Culp              5:42,23    5:41,59        
                 38,58      1:21,06 (42,48)
        2:04,38 (43,32)     2:48,40 (44,02)
        3:32,82 (44,42)     4:16,97 (44,15)
        5:00,42 (43,45)     5:41,59 (41,17)
 10 Mariani, Cristi  32 D Stak            6:30,00    5:47,06        
                                2:50,58 ( )
        3:35,38 (44,80)     4:20,17 (44,79)
        5:05,13 (44,96)     5:47,06 (41,93)
 11 Perez, Katerina  32 H2o               6:15,00    5:47,67        
                 37,33      1:18,95 (41,62)
        2:02,74 (43,79)     2:47,80 (45,06)
        3:33,28 (45,48)     4:19,42 (46,14)
        5:04,94 (45,52)     5:47,67 (42,73)
 12 Linsalata, Gise  33 Carp              6:20,00    5:52,34        
                 38,97      1:22,27 (43,30)
        2:07,12 (44,85)     2:52,66 (45,54)
        3:37,61 (44,95)     4:22,39 (44,78)
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        5:08,01 (45,62)     5:52,34 (44,33)
 13 Alvarado, Lesli  31 Santiago Deporte  5:45,00    6:03,85        
                 39,57      1:22,83 (43,26)
        2:07,74 (44,91)     2:54,35 (46,61)
        3:41,87 (47,52)     4:29,51 (47,64)
        5:17,09 (47,58)     6:03,85 (46,76)
 14 Costa, Leticia   30 Ojf Treinamento   6:15,00    6:07,04        
                 37,48      1:22,00 (44,52)
        2:09,24 (47,24)     2:57,59 (48,35)
        3:45,65 (48,06)     4:33,54 (47,89)
        5:21,22 (47,68)     6:07,04 (45,82)
 15 Abalos, Leticia  32 Casm              6:19,67    6:07,85        
                 38,63      1:24,77 (46,14)
        2:12,00 (47,23)     2:59,61 (47,61)
        3:46,52 (46,91)     4:34,16 (47,64)
        5:21,54 (47,38)     6:07,85 (46,31)
 16 Herrera, Daniel  34 Stadio Italiano   6:09,01    6:09,96        
                 42,40      1:27,82 (45,42)
        2:15,10 (47,28)     3:02,71 (47,61)
        3:50,35 (47,64)     4:37,51 (47,16)
        5:24,87 (47,36)     6:09,96 (45,09)
 17 Ruiz, Natalia Y  31 Providencia       6:50,00    6:57,05        
                 43,91      1:32,30 (48,39)
        2:23,00 (50,70)     3:16,57 (53,57)
        4:11,26 (54,69)     5:06,57 (55,31)
        6:02,48 (55,91)     6:57,05 (54,57)
 18 Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia       9:15,00   10:34,31        
               1:15,09    2:36,28 (1:21,19)
      3:58,59 (1:22,31)   5:19,86 (1:21,27)
      6:40,11 (1:20,25)   8:00,71 (1:20,60)
      9:20,15 (1:19,44)  10:34,31 (1:14,16)
 -- Fioriti, Laura   33 Daa               5:15,00         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 35-39 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:42,70
      MUNDIAL:   4:22,56
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Paula   36 A. L. Juvenil     4:53,20    5:00,57        
                 33,32      1:09,36 (36,04)
        1:46,33 (36,97)     2:24,31 (37,98)
        3:02,78 (38,47)     3:41,86 (39,08)
        4:21,58 (39,72)     5:00,57 (38,99)
  2 GoMEZ, Catalina  36 Brazadas          5:10,00    5:09,24        
                 33,13      1:10,72 (37,59)
        1:49,72 (39,00)     2:29,30 (39,58)
        3:09,55 (40,25)     3:49,43 (39,88)
        4:30,09 (40,66)     5:09,24 (39,15)
  3 Santos, Maria    35 Okuda Swim Team   5:05,00    5:11,88        
                 35,21      1:13,82 (38,61)
        1:52,94 (39,12)     2:31,98 (39,04)
        3:12,02 (40,04)     3:52,45 (40,43)
        4:32,78 (40,33)     5:11,88 (39,10)
  4 Gigena, Viviana  35 Kalikum Embalse   5:20,00    5:21,35        
                 35,49      1:14,38 (38,89)
        1:54,23 (39,85)     2:35,58 (41,35)
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        3:16,80 (41,22)     3:58,55 (41,75)
        4:40,53 (41,98)     5:21,35 (40,82)
  5 Georginapuglies  37 Frn               5:30,28    5:24,83        
                 36,01      1:14,71 (38,70)
        1:55,01 (40,30)     2:35,85 (40,84)
        3:17,62 (41,77)     3:59,91 (42,29)
        4:42,79 (42,88)     5:24,83 (42,04)
  6 Mesquida, Sabri  38 Casj              5:46,00    5:27,72        
                 35,79      1:14,79 (39,00)
        1:55,97 (41,18)     2:39,07 (43,10)
        3:22,22 (43,15)     4:04,81 (42,59)
        4:47,27 (42,46)     5:27,72 (40,45)
  7 Fliter, Florenc  35 Cavl              5:38,94    5:30,60        
                 37,18      1:18,76 (41,58)
        2:01,19 (42,43)     2:43,96 (42,77)
        3:27,18 (43,22)     4:10,22 (43,04)
        4:51,08 (40,86)     5:30,60 (39,52)
  8 Orellana, Glori  37 Lqblo             5:55,00    5:48,44        
                 37,44      1:20,47 (43,03)
        2:05,17 (44,70)     2:49,86 (44,69)
        3:34,71 (44,85)     4:19,38 (44,67)
        5:06,46 (47,08)     5:48,44 (41,98)
  9 Travisany, Caro  39 Estadio Espanol   6:00,00    5:50,05        
                 38,22      1:20,61 (42,39)
        2:05,58 (44,97)     2:50,45 (44,87)
        3:36,31 (45,86)     4:22,86 (46,55)
        5:07,00 (44,14)     5:50,05 (43,05)
 10 Ramos, Maria     37 Rfc - Argentina   6:30,00    6:02,99        
                 39,02      1:23,93 (44,91)
        2:10,91 (46,98)     2:58,75 (47,84)
        3:46,36 (47,61)     4:34,47 (48,11)
        5:20,89 (46,42)     6:02,99 (42,10)
 11 Ruiz, Natalia S  35 Cpce              6:15,00    6:04,70        
                 38,64      1:21,71 (43,07)
        2:07,10 (45,39)     2:54,17 (47,07)
        3:42,85 (48,68)     4:30,19 (47,34)
        5:17,65 (47,46)     6:04,70 (47,05)
 -- Figueira, Nahon  37 Okuda Swim Team   5:19,98         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 40-44 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:47,55
      MUNDIAL:   4:21,75
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Petti, Noelia P  44 Lomas DE Zamora   4:52,00    4:54,54        
                 33,14      1:09,04 (35,90)
        1:45,43 (36,39)     2:22,38 (36,95)
        2:59,99 (37,61)     3:38,18 (38,19)
        4:16,49 (38,31)     4:54,54 (38,05)
  2 Grometbauer, Cy  41 Area Club         5:06,46    5:00,32        
                 33,67      1:10,94 (37,27)
        1:48,80 (37,86)     2:27,03 (38,23)
        3:05,08 (38,05)     3:44,00 (38,92)
        4:22,46 (38,46)     5:00,32 (37,86)
  3 Rodriguez, Ciel  43 Master Bolivia    5:40,48    5:37,11        
                 38,75      1:20,31 (41,56)
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        2:03,49 (43,18)     2:46,97 (43,48)
        3:30,66 (43,69)     4:13,91 (43,25)
        4:56,45 (42,54)     5:37,11 (40,66)
  4 Keller, Sofia M  42 Litoral DE Natac  5:33,44    5:37,39        
                 38,28      1:19,72 (41,44)
        2:01,89 (42,17)     2:44,32 (42,43)
        3:27,36 (43,04)     4:11,03 (43,67)
        4:54,81 (43,78)     5:37,39 (42,58)
  5 Recchi, Julia    40 Uthgra            5:52,92    5:48,60        
                 37,88      1:19,62 (41,74)
        2:02,37 (42,75)     2:46,02 (43,65)
        3:30,49 (44,47)     4:15,28 (44,79)
        4:59,80 (44,52)     5:48,60 (48,80)
  6 Iturriarte, Rom  44 Club Neptunia     6:00,00    6:11,08        
                 41,90      1:28,78 (46,88)
        2:15,83 (47,05)     3:04,41 (48,58)
        3:52,63 (48,22)     4:39,61 (46,98)
        5:26,43 (46,82)     6:11,08 (44,65)
  7 Rivera, Egda Ka  40 Acuatico Manabi   6:05,64    6:12,84        
                 41,76      1:27,10 (45,34)
        2:14,78 (47,68)     3:03,23 (48,45)
        3:51,34 (48,11)     4:40,22 (48,88)
        5:25,10 (44,88)     6:12,84 (47,74)
  8 Clara, Carne Cl  44 Spcb              6:11,49    6:15,02        
                 40,76      1:27,01 (46,25)
        2:14,92 (47,91)   3:51,94 (1:37,02)
        4:39,86 (47,92)     5:28,48 (48,62)
        6:15,02 (46,54)                    
  9 Ungaro, Maria    43 Montego-Arg       6:28,00    6:32,99        
                 45,59      1:35,27 (49,68)
        2:26,38 (51,11)     3:17,96 (51,58)
        4:08,53 (50,57)     4:58,64 (50,11)
        5:47,66 (49,02)     6:32,99 (45,33)
 10 Trobo, Rebeca    43 Psg               7:33,10    6:34,21        
                 44,01      1:33,51 (49,50)
        2:23,27 (49,76)     3:14,12 (50,85)
        4:03,41 (49,29)     4:53,43 (50,02)
        5:44,01 (50,58)     6:34,21 (50,20)
 11 Andon, Cynthia   43 Sitas             7:08,54    6:47,73        
                 45,97      1:36,81 (50,84)
        2:29,24 (52,43)     3:21,16 (51,92)
        4:13,60 (52,44)     5:06,32 (52,72)
        5:58,56 (52,24)     6:47,73 (49,17)
 12 Duhau, Veronica  42 Daa               7:49,00    7:01,33        
                 46,56      1:37,82 (51,26)
        2:32,06 (54,24)     3:25,72 (53,66)
        4:18,93 (53,21)     5:13,01 (54,08)
        6:07,90 (54,89)     7:01,33 (53,43)
 13 Reyes, Veronica  44 Psg               7:38,38    7:08,34        
                 48,28      1:41,14 (52,86)
        2:35,64 (54,50)     3:30,63 (54,99)
        4:25,68 (55,05)     5:21,76 (56,08)
        6:16,75 (54,99)     7:08,34 (51,59)
 14 Catalfo, Adrian  43 Culp              7:51,50    7:19,82        
                                1:44,99 ( )
        2:41,78 (56,79)     3:38,24 (56,46)
        4:35,55 (57,31)     5:32,80 (57,25)
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        6:29,39 (56,59)     7:19,82 (50,43)
 15 Roxana, Galloli  44 Cobb              8:05,00    7:32,00        
                 53,73      1:50,69 (56,96)
        2:47,61 (56,92)     3:44,11 (56,50)
        4:42,22 (58,11)     5:40,34 (58,12)
      6:41,33 (1:00,99)     7:32,00 (50,67)
 -- Alvarez, Nancy   42 Estudiantil Port  4:25,50         NS        
 -- Cerbasi, Katia   41 Okuda Swim Team   5:45,00         NS        
 -- Buono, Maria     41 Ncs               5:50,00         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 45-49 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:02,53
      MUNDIAL:   4:25,34
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Cruz, Valesca P  46 Vasco DA Gama     4:56,00    4:50,49S       
                 33,41      1:09,45 (36,04)
        1:46,11 (36,66)     2:23,05 (36,94)
        3:00,23 (37,18)     3:37,47 (37,24)
        4:14,24 (36,77)     4:50,49 (36,25)
  2 Daners, Gloria   49 Master Uruguay    5:28,28    5:17,50        
                 35,70      1:14,75 (39,05)
        1:55,03 (40,28)     2:35,83 (40,80)
        3:16,31 (40,48)     3:56,86 (40,55)
        4:37,63 (40,77)     5:17,50 (39,87)
  3 Sanchez, Claudi  46 Csf               5:43,00    5:36,30        
                 36,92      1:18,11 (41,19)
        2:00,78 (42,67)     2:44,29 (43,51)
        3:27,72 (43,43)     4:11,35 (43,63)
        4:55,19 (43,84)     5:36,30 (41,11)
  4 Beltramino, Mar  46 Club Regatas San  5:39,95    5:37,76        
                                1:18,17 ( )
      5:37,76 (4:19,59)                    
  5 Prisco, Andrea   45 Annadar           6:05,12    5:47,66        
                 40,25      1:23,92 (43,67)
        2:08,49 (44,57)     2:52,98 (44,49)
        3:37,40 (44,42)     4:22,27 (44,87)
        5:06,51 (44,24)     5:47,66 (41,15)
  6 Cortinez, Maria  49 Daa               5:53,92    5:50,18        
                 36,96      1:17,36 (40,40)
        1:59,79 (42,43)     2:43,78 (43,99)
        3:28,42 (44,64)     4:13,14 (44,72)
        4:56,18 (43,04)     5:50,18 (54,00)
  7 Simon, Maria     47 Caou              5:35,00    5:56,38        
                 39,23      1:23,17 (43,94)
        2:09,00 (45,83)     2:54,82 (45,82)
        3:40,87 (46,05)     4:26,84 (45,97)
        5:12,61 (45,77)     5:56,38 (43,77)
  8 Pomar, Sandra M  45 Peru Masters      6:03,50    5:59,17        
                 40,13      1:23,30 (43,17)
        2:08,47 (45,17)     2:53,86 (45,39)
        3:39,78 (45,92)     4:26,38 (46,60)
        5:13,05 (46,67)     5:59,17 (46,12)
  9 Oliveira, Jeann  47 Unique Jurassic   6:21,84    6:13,92        
                 42,47      1:29,40 (46,93)
        2:17,46 (48,06)     3:05,57 (48,11)
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        3:53,69 (48,12)     4:41,30 (47,61)
        5:28,75 (47,45)     6:13,92 (45,17)
 10 Videla, Marcela  47 Arnm              6:21,00    6:15,50        
                 41,92      1:28,50 (46,58)
        2:16,83 (48,33)     3:04,79 (47,96)
        3:52,54 (47,75)     4:41,50 (48,96)
        5:29,54 (48,04)     6:15,50 (45,96)
 11 Migone, Ana Eli  49 A.D.A - Paraguay  6:03,04    6:29,95        
                 46,18      1:34,56 (48,38)
        2:23,57 (49,01)     3:12,37 (48,80)
        4:02,49 (50,12)     4:52,10 (49,61)
        5:41,52 (49,42)     6:29,95 (48,43)
 12 Timistit, Silvi  46 Lnm               6:40,00    6:41,31        
                 43,39      1:33,68 (50,29)
        2:24,92 (51,24)     3:16,34 (51,42)
        4:08,08 (51,74)     4:59,68 (51,60)
        5:51,38 (51,70)     6:41,31 (49,93)
 13 Diaz, Clara Gic  45 Germania -peru    7:12,43    7:02,74        
                 50,47      1:44,72 (54,25)
        2:39,39 (54,67)     3:34,26 (54,87)
        4:28,41 (54,15)     5:22,52 (54,11)
        6:14,92 (52,40)     7:02,74 (47,82)
 14 Martinez, Aleja  49 Aapat             8:08,00    7:26,20        
                 47,71      1:42,78 (55,07)
        2:39,54 (56,76)     3:36,19 (56,65)
        4:34,40 (58,21)     5:31,74 (57,34)
        6:30,10 (58,36)     7:26,20 (56,10)
 15 Dure, Haydee Su  45 Aapat             9:20,00    8:24,76        
                                4:10,71 ( )
      8:24,76 (4:14,05)                    
 -- Rocha, Maylu Ce  48 Vasco DA Gama     5:13,89         NS        
 -- Martinez, Maria  47 Sitas             7:20,18         NS        
 -- Gomes, Ana Grac  48 D Stak            6:38,67         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 50-54 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:57,02
      MUNDIAL:   4:34,81
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rivet, Carla Ro  50 Nqe               5:34,45    5:21,48        
                 36,84      1:17,11 (40,27)
        1:57,85 (40,74)     2:38,85 (41,00)
        3:20,19 (41,34)     4:01,44 (41,25)
        4:42,69 (41,25)     5:21,48 (38,79)
  2 Enei, Gina Enei  52 Stadio Italiano   5:30,00    5:28,34        
                 37,20      1:19,19 (41,99)
        2:01,47 (42,28)     2:43,85 (42,38)
        3:25,23 (41,38)     4:06,61 (41,38)
        4:47,84 (41,23)     5:28,34 (40,50)
  3 Siqueira, Regin  51 Lira T. C.        5:55,00    5:44,31        
                 37,74      1:20,43 (42,69)
        2:05,11 (44,68)     2:49,76 (44,65)
        3:33,95 (44,19)     4:18,08 (44,13)
        5:01,99 (43,91)     5:44,31 (42,32)
  4 Viglione, Claud  50 Cfa               5:55,74    5:55,30        
                 38,46      1:21,42 (42,96)
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        2:06,19 (44,77)     2:51,53 (45,34)
        3:37,43 (45,90)     4:23,39 (45,96)
        5:09,91 (46,52)     5:55,30 (45,39)
  5 Ferreira, Branc  53 Ojf Treinamento  15:00,00    6:00,93        
                 38,63      1:24,31 (45,68)
        2:11,90 (47,59)     2:59,23 (47,33)
        3:46,05 (46,82)     4:31,03 (44,98)
        5:16,83 (45,80)     6:00,93 (44,10)
  6 Valdivia, Carme  51 Germania -peru    6:08,24    6:08,36        
                 42,49      1:29,65 (47,16)
        2:17,06 (47,41)     3:04,45 (47,39)
        3:51,41 (46,96)     4:38,01 (46,60)
        5:24,14 (46,13)     6:08,36 (44,22)
  7 Labat, Evangeli  50 Estudiantes       6:34,00    6:12,66        
                 41,03      1:26,54 (45,51)
        2:13,00 (46,46)     3:00,26 (47,26)
        3:47,95 (47,69)     4:36,23 (48,28)
        5:24,63 (48,40)     6:12,66 (48,03)
  8 Gonzalez, Laura  50 Ciac              6:39,30    6:22,15        
                 41,27      1:27,16 (45,89)
        2:15,58 (48,42)     3:06,19 (50,61)
        3:55,83 (49,64)     4:45,60 (49,77)
        5:34,75 (49,15)     6:22,15 (47,40)
  9 Ferrari, Andrea  53 Lomas DE Zamora   6:31,00    6:22,38        
                 43,15      1:30,86 (47,71)
        2:18,69 (47,83)     3:06,78 (48,09)
        3:54,89 (48,11)     4:42,76 (47,87)
        5:32,26 (49,50)     6:22,38 (50,12)
 10 Cabrera Perez,   53 J.L.B. Y Rivero   6:30,00    6:28,97        
                 42,08                     
            2:19,33 ( )     3:09,13 (49,80)
        3:59,41 (50,28)   6:28,97 (2:29,56)
 11 Feld, Georgina   53 Universitario     6:53,00    6:35,12        
                 44,16      1:32,53 (48,37)
        2:23,05 (50,52)     3:14,37 (51,32)
        4:04,50 (50,13)     4:57,06 (52,56)
        5:47,36 (50,30)     6:35,12 (47,76)
 12 Campanella, Sil  52 Cbha              6:40,00    6:44,17        
                 50,98      1:45,59 (54,61)
        2:40,81 (55,22)     3:36,04 (55,23)
        4:30,96 (54,92)     5:26,46 (55,50)
        6:21,49 (55,03)     6:44,17 (22,68)
 13 LoPEZ, Patricia  53 Enr               6:47,87    6:46,19        
                 43,98      1:32,90 (48,92)
        2:23,88 (50,98)     3:16,60 (52,72)
        4:10,51 (53,91)     5:03,18 (52,67)
        5:56,00 (52,82)     6:46,19 (50,19)
 14 Dorsi, Eleonora  52 F3 Sports         7:50,00    8:05,63        
                 53,35      1:52,37 (59,02)
      2:54,41 (1:02,04)   3:57,44 (1:03,03)
      4:59,80 (1:02,36)   6:01,64 (1:01,84)
      7:04,73 (1:03,09)   8:05,63 (1:00,90)
 -- Sanguedolce, No  53 Avellaneda        5:56,32         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 55-59 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:17,28
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      MUNDIAL:   4:42,97
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Passalacqua, Cr  56 Monster Team      5:40,00    5:43,12        
                 38,72      1:20,74 (42,02)
        2:04,01 (43,27)     2:47,83 (43,82)
        3:31,52 (43,69)     4:15,72 (44,20)
        5:00,22 (44,50)     5:43,12 (42,90)
  2 Bloomfield, Jen  57 Master Uruguay    5:53,76    5:58,15        
                 39,85      1:24,97 (45,12)
        2:12,22 (47,25)     2:59,01 (46,79)
        3:45,03 (46,02)     4:30,29 (45,26)
        5:14,81 (44,52)     5:58,15 (43,34)
  3 Cavalli, Monica  56 Caou              6:50,00    6:03,56        
                 42,67      1:28,26 (45,59)
        2:14,30 (46,04)     3:00,51 (46,21)
        3:46,93 (46,42)     4:33,12 (46,19)
        5:19,01 (45,89)     6:03,56 (44,55)
  4 Gladys, Fernand  59 Castelar          6:12,45    6:10,44        
                 39,58      1:23,83 (44,25)
        2:10,01 (46,18)     2:57,48 (47,47)
        3:45,54 (48,06)     4:33,84 (48,30)
        5:22,67 (48,83)     6:10,44 (47,77)
  5 Santander, Myri  57 CD Quebrada Blan  6:14,01    6:20,69        
                 41,36      1:27,59 (46,23)
        2:16,06 (48,47)     3:05,29 (49,23)
        3:54,65 (49,36)     4:44,23 (49,58)
        5:33,75 (49,52)     6:20,69 (46,94)
  6 Villarroya, Lau  57 Universitario     6:42,00    6:27,72        
                 44,71      1:33,30 (48,59)
        2:23,19 (49,89)     3:12,25 (49,06)
        4:01,96 (49,71)     4:51,61 (49,65)
        5:41,74 (50,13)     6:27,72 (45,98)
  7 Woodman, Mabel   58 Peru Masters      6:21,14    6:35,47        
                 41,50      1:28,62 (47,12)
        2:18,35 (49,73)     3:09,80 (51,45)
        4:01,85 (52,05)     4:53,92 (52,07)
        5:46,09 (52,17)     6:35,47 (49,38)
  8 Carrillo, Victo  56 Psg               7:06,63    6:42,86        
                 45,79      1:36,87 (51,08)
        2:28,27 (51,40)     3:19,72 (51,45)
        4:11,89 (52,17)     5:03,27 (51,38)
        5:54,75 (51,48)     6:42,86 (48,11)
  9 Amodeo, Marisa   55 Ubc               7:06,45    6:46,02        
                 46,73      1:36,23 (49,50)
        2:27,04 (50,81)     3:18,78 (51,74)
        4:10,82 (52,04)     5:03,15 (52,33)
        5:55,60 (52,45)     6:46,02 (50,42)
 10 Meza, Mariana B  58 Delfines LC       7:03,00    6:48,21        
                 44,02      1:32,90 (48,88)
        2:23,50 (50,60)     3:15,46 (51,96)
        4:10,67 (55,21)     5:05,99 (55,32)
        6:00,47 (54,48)     6:48,21 (47,74)
 11 Gerie, Cecilia   55 Cfa               7:06,00    6:50,90        
                 43,71      1:35,17 (51,46)
        2:27,69 (52,52)     3:21,23 (53,54)
        4:15,62 (54,39)     5:08,59 (52,97)
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        6:00,55 (51,96)     6:50,90 (50,35)
 12 Stuardo, Claudi  55 Providencia       7:00,00    6:52,78        
                 43,59      1:33,46 (49,87)
        2:25,34 (51,88)     3:17,55 (52,21)
        4:11,30 (53,75)     5:05,52 (54,22)
        5:59,80 (54,28)     6:52,78 (52,98)
 13 Dockhorn, Ana    59 Annadar           8:00,00    7:44,60        
                 49,94      1:47,24 (57,30)
                                3:44,40 ( )
            6:44,31 ( )   7:44,60 (1:00,29)
 14 Campos, Sara     58 Psg               7:52,10    7:57,26        
                 55,41      1:52,59 (57,18)
        2:50,41 (57,82)     3:49,91 (59,50)
      4:51,76 (1:01,85)   5:55,77 (1:04,01)
      7:04,57 (1:08,80)     7:57,26 (52,69)
 15 Hernandez, Mari  56 San Pedro DE LA  10:50,00    9:09,83        
                 59,80    2:09,57 (1:09,77)
      3:21,49 (1:11,92)   4:30,92 (1:09,43)
      5:39,76 (1:08,84)   6:51,95 (1:12,19)
      9:09,83 (2:17,88)                    
 16 Sanfeliu, Ampar  56 Providencia       9:55,00    9:57,77        
               1:08,37    2:22,43 (1:14,06)
      3:39,09 (1:16,66)   4:53,28 (1:14,19)
      6:10,03 (1:16,75)   7:26,18 (1:16,15)
      8:42,20 (1:16,02)   9:57,77 (1:15,57)
 17 Lima, Regina Pe  56 Aquanaii         12:15,83   13:19,36        
                                3:06,33 ( )
      4:45,72 (1:39,39)   6:28,19 (1:42,47)
      9:50,59 (3:22,40)  11:32,34 (1:41,75)
     13:19,36 (1:47,02)                    
 -- Ayala, Elena Ay  59 Providencia      10:59,00         NS        
 -- Talloni, Maria   59 Stadio Italiano   6:56,00         NS        
 -- Pogliani, Graci  59 Daa               8:20,00         NS        
 -- Beatriz, Gallar  55 Nqe               8:08,21         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 60-64 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:23,74
      MUNDIAL:   4:53,24
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Llorente, Yolan  60 Cpce              6:15,00    6:01,49        
                 41,70      1:25,97 (44,27)
        2:11,86 (45,89)     2:58,39 (46,53)
        3:45,39 (47,00)     4:32,09 (46,70)
        5:18,70 (46,61)     6:01,49 (42,79)
  2 Barrionuevo, Sa  63 Cobb              6:36,00    6:07,21        
                 40,45      1:25,84 (45,39)
        2:12,55 (46,71)     2:59,64 (47,09)
        3:47,38 (47,74)     4:35,22 (47,84)
        5:22,75 (47,53)     6:07,21 (44,46)
  3 Lessa, Dulce Le  62 Bom Pastor        6:31,57    6:24,48        
                 40,42      1:25,19 (44,77)
        2:12,82 (47,63)     3:02,23 (49,41)
        3:51,60 (49,37)     4:41,04 (49,44)
        5:28,92 (47,88)     6:24,48 (55,56)
  4 Barros, Graciet  63 D Stak            8:00,00    7:10,20        
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                 42,83      1:31,00 (48,17)
        2:24,16 (53,16)     3:22,26 (58,10)
      4:24,59 (1:02,33)     5:20,20 (55,61)
      7:10,20 (1:50,00)                    
  5 Castro, Helena   62 Paineiras         7:00,00    7:13,69        
                 50,14      1:45,55 (55,41)
        2:41,36 (55,81)     3:37,38 (56,02)
        4:32,99 (55,61)     5:28,02 (55,03)
        6:21,92 (53,90)     7:13,69 (51,77)
  6 Valla, Maria In  62 Estudiantes       7:12,98    7:15,28        
                 48,92      1:43,27 (54,35)
        2:40,17 (56,90)     3:34,89 (54,72)
        4:29,55 (54,66)     5:25,37 (55,82)
        6:19,41 (54,04)     7:15,28 (55,87)
  7 Fanzeres, Crist  61 Mig Reis          7:07,50    7:15,71        
                 47,05      1:41,81 (54,76)
        2:37,78 (55,97)     3:34,05 (56,27)
        4:30,00 (55,95)     5:27,39 (57,39)
        6:23,65 (56,26)     7:15,71 (52,06)
  8 Vargas, Melva A  62 Club Regatas San  7:30,07    7:24,22        
                 50,55      1:45,62 (55,07)
        2:42,44 (56,82)     3:37,89 (55,45)
        4:33,86 (55,97)     5:31,19 (57,33)
        6:28,35 (57,16)     7:24,22 (55,87)
  9 Aceval, Maria L  63 Stadio Italiano   8:00,00    7:33,32        
                 51,75      1:48,30 (56,55)
        2:46,32 (58,02)     3:44,83 (58,51)
        4:43,35 (58,52)     5:40,94 (57,59)
        6:38,41 (57,47)     7:33,32 (54,91)
 10 Angelini, Sandr  60 Cfa               8:13,02    7:50,21        
                 48,08      1:45,14 (57,06)
      2:48,44 (1:03,30)   3:50,05 (1:01,61)
      4:52,16 (1:02,11)   5:54,81 (1:02,65)
      6:56,00 (1:01,19)     7:50,21 (54,21)
 11 Braga, Aurita    64 Mig Reis          9:00,00    9:31,31        
               1:03,69    2:15,44 (1:11,75)
      3:30,19 (1:14,75)   4:42,27 (1:12,08)
      5:54,46 (1:12,19)   7:07,54 (1:13,08)
      8:20,49 (1:12,95)   9:31,31 (1:10,82)
 12 Depetriz, Noemi  61 Sic}              9:17,00    9:37,57        
               1:07,90    2:22,10 (1:14,20)
      3:35,32 (1:13,22)   4:47,95 (1:12,63)
      5:59,80 (1:11,85)   7:14,56 (1:14,76)
      8:26,33 (1:11,77)   9:37,57 (1:11,24)
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 65-69 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:19,38
      MUNDIAL:   5:35,53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ruggiero, Laura  65 Casla             6:31,52    6:19,11        
                 40,88      1:27,74 (46,86)
        2:17,43 (49,69)     3:06,96 (49,53)
        3:56,53 (49,57)     4:46,23 (49,70)
        5:35,12 (48,89)     6:19,11 (43,99)
  2 Canaval Landazu  67 Club Terrazas     6:29,00    6:28,54        
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                 43,70      1:32,24 (48,54)
        2:22,04 (49,80)     3:11,94 (49,90)
        4:02,12 (50,18)     4:51,61 (49,49)
        5:41,51 (49,90)     6:28,54 (47,03)
  3 Quintero, Myria  69 Acuacol Master    6:30,00    6:45,95        
                 49,39      1:41,62 (52,23)
        2:32,81 (51,19)     3:24,53 (51,72)
        4:15,52 (50,99)     5:06,67 (51,15)
        5:57,34 (50,67)     6:45,95 (48,61)
  4 Magalhaes, Hela  67 D Stak            7:42,60    7:56,60        
                 53,80      1:53,49 (59,69)
      2:53,60 (1:00,11)   3:55,16 (1:01,56)
      4:55,98 (1:00,82)   5:56,67 (1:00,69)
      6:57,40 (1:00,73)     7:56,60 (59,20)
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 70-74 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:26,99
      MUNDIAL:   5:50,41
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Ventura, Rosa    71 Acuacol Master    7:45,00    7:16,31        
                 51,25      1:47,24 (55,99)
        2:42,74 (55,50)     3:37,88 (55,14)
        4:33,44 (55,56)     5:27,00 (53,56)
        6:24,53 (57,53)     7:16,31 (51,78)
  2 Maugere, Ana     73 Peru Masters      7:43,39    7:30,69        
                 52,05      1:50,48 (58,43)
        2:50,27 (59,79)     3:49,95 (59,68)
        4:48,44 (58,49)     5:45,49 (57,05)
        6:40,51 (55,02)     7:30,69 (50,18)
  3 Risso, Mercedes  73 Paineiras         8:50,00    8:33,84        
  4 Prayon, Liliana  73 Daa               9:03,00    8:38,27        
                 58,45    2:02,79 (1:04,34)
      3:09,62 (1:06,83)   4:16,77 (1:07,15)
      5:22,80 (1:06,03)   6:27,45 (1:04,65)
      7:35,97 (1:08,52)   8:38,27 (1:02,30)
  5 Aguzzoli, Julia  71 Nautico Uniao     9:30,00   10:28,99        
               1:06,93    2:21,62 (1:14,69)
      3:41,95 (1:20,33)   5:02,27 (1:20,32)
      6:19,80 (1:17,53)   7:35,07 (1:15,27)
      8:56,29 (1:21,22)  10:28,99 (1:32,70)
 -- Barfoot, Ema     72 Arnm             12:23,28        DNF        
      Did not finish
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 75-79 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:50,22
      MUNDIAL:   6:09,40
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
 -- Fustano, Celia   78 C.N.R Mbigua     11:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 433  Mujeres 80-84 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:05,44
      MUNDIAL:   6:34,92
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Busch Herrera,   84 Club Deportivo H  9:55,12    9:17,28        
               1:01,02    2:07,89 (1:06,87)
      3:21,04 (1:13,15)   4:32,32 (1:11,28)
      5:42,97 (1:10,65)   6:55,54 (1:12,57)
      8:08,76 (1:13,22)   9:17,28 (1:08,52)
  2 Correa, Lya Wim  80 San Pedro DE LA  11:00,00   10:49,47        
               1:10,98    2:30,77 (1:19,79)
      3:56,05 (1:25,28)                    
                                8:14,01 ( )
     10:49,47 (2:35,46)                    
  3 Melo, Marilia    80 BR Masters        9:54,12   11:55,15        
               1:23,40    2:55,48 (1:32,08)
      4:21,87 (1:26,39)   5:54,10 (1:32,23)
      9:05,62 (3:11,52)  10:31,58 (1:25,96)
     11:55,15 (1:23,57)                    
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License              16/11/2018 - 8:42 PM
XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 20-24 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   3:32,77
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Berti, Rodrigo   20 Nqe               4:19,20    4:07,57        
                 28,08        59,16 (31,08)
        1:30,87 (31,71)     2:02,97 (32,10)
        2:34,81 (31,84)     3:06,79 (31,98)
        3:37,64 (30,85)     4:07,57 (29,93)
  2 Guerra, Cid Gus  20 Bardi Swimming T  4:06,78    4:10,68        
                 28,71        59,79 (31,08)
        1:31,42 (31,63)     2:03,43 (32,01)
        2:34,89 (31,46)     3:07,46 (32,57)
        3:38,74 (31,28)     4:10,68 (31,94)
  3 Ramirez, Cristi  24 Nqe               4:18,91    4:10,83        
                 28,71      1:00,29 (31,58)
        1:32,18 (31,89)     2:04,41 (32,23)
        2:36,51 (32,10)     3:08,95 (32,44)
        3:40,35 (31,40)     4:10,83 (30,48)
  4 Pereira, Tomas   22 Nqe               4:19,81    4:17,79        
                 29,35      1:02,00 (32,65)
        1:35,13 (33,13)     2:08,21 (33,08)
        2:40,47 (32,26)     3:13,07 (32,60)
        3:45,37 (32,30)     4:17,79 (32,42)
  5 Brondo, Fausto   22 Aec               4:15,85    4:18,92        
                 29,22      1:01,60 (32,38)
        1:34,69 (33,09)     2:08,41 (33,72)
        2:41,36 (32,95)     3:15,12 (33,76)
        3:48,20 (33,08)     4:18,92 (30,72)
  6 Boviez, Santiag  23 Aec               4:18,73    4:21,68        
                 29,73      1:02,36 (32,63)
        1:35,39 (33,03)     2:09,48 (34,09)
        2:42,94 (33,46)     3:16,93 (33,99)
        3:49,60 (32,67)     4:21,68 (32,08)
  7 Raul, Piaggio I  24 Montego-Arg       4:32,00    4:28,86        
                 31,32      1:05,33 (34,01)
        1:39,15 (33,82)     2:13,18 (34,03)
        2:46,74 (33,56)     3:20,27 (33,53)
        3:54,07 (33,80)     4:28,86 (34,79)
  8 Bravo, Fernando  23 Nqe               4:29,81    4:36,48        
                 30,79      1:04,11 (33,32)
        1:38,03 (33,92)     2:13,17 (35,14)
        2:48,58 (35,41)     3:24,27 (35,69)
        4:00,12 (35,85)     4:36,48 (36,36)
  9 Tomas, Prieto T  20 Municip Lanus     4:30,15    4:39,10        
                 30,11      1:03,55 (33,44)
        1:38,66 (35,11)     2:14,67 (36,01)
        2:50,82 (36,15)     3:27,22 (36,40)
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        4:03,73 (36,51)     4:39,10 (35,37)
 10 Luna, Lucas Lun  20 LA Patriada       4:49,72    4:46,56        
                 30,98      1:06,27 (35,29)
        1:41,99 (35,72)     2:18,61 (36,62)
        2:55,01 (36,40)     3:32,62 (37,61)
        4:10,18 (37,56)     4:46,56 (36,38)
 11 Nunez, Fernando  22 Nqe               5:01,54    4:58,55        
                 33,36      1:10,24 (36,88)
        1:48,43 (38,19)     2:27,12 (38,69)
        3:05,11 (37,99)     3:43,04 (37,93)
        4:20,36 (37,32)     4:58,55 (38,19)
 12 Scotto, Uciel E  24 Lnm               5:20,00    5:07,33        
                 33,91      1:11,46 (37,55)
        1:50,17 (38,71)     2:29,85 (39,68)
        3:09,81 (39,96)     3:50,14 (40,33)
        4:29,51 (39,37)     5:07,33 (37,82)
 13 Carrera, Nicola  20 Psg               5:35,41    5:22,44        
                 35,40      1:14,19 (38,79)
        1:54,24 (40,05)     2:36,55 (42,31)
        3:18,92 (42,37)     4:01,12 (42,20)
        4:42,30 (41,18)     5:22,44 (40,14)
 14 Renner, German   24 Monster Team           NT    5:55,08        
                 37,59      1:20,92 (43,33)
        2:07,51 (46,59)     2:54,56 (47,05)
        3:41,20 (46,64)     4:27,07 (45,87)
        5:12,59 (45,52)     5:55,08 (42,49)
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 25-29 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:56,53
      MUNDIAL:   3:53,60
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Veppo, Lucas Al  29 Uniceub           4:28,00    4:21,92        
                 30,00      1:02,42 (32,42)
        1:35,67 (33,25)     2:09,52 (33,85)
        2:42,95 (33,43)     3:16,62 (33,67)
        3:49,95 (33,33)     4:21,92 (31,97)
  2 Rojas, Rodrigo   27 Aec               4:40,00    4:33,50        
                 29,81      1:03,18 (33,37)
        1:37,43 (34,25)     2:12,08 (34,65)
        2:47,60 (35,52)     3:23,57 (35,97)
        3:59,10 (35,53)     4:33,50 (34,40)
  3 Oliveira, Willi  28 Okuda Swim Team   4:50,00    4:36,39        
                 30,62      1:04,83 (34,21)
        1:39,64 (34,81)     2:14,85 (35,21)
        2:50,22 (35,37)     3:25,88 (35,66)
        4:01,34 (35,46)     4:36,39 (35,05)
  4 Agudelo, Jorge   27 Acuacol Master    4:45,00    4:36,49        
                 28,97      1:01,80 (32,83)
        1:36,16 (34,36)     2:11,69 (35,53)
        2:48,33 (36,64)     3:25,40 (37,07)
        4:02,44 (37,04)     4:36,49 (34,05)
  5 Nicolas, Lopez   25 Csd Don Bosco     4:26,86    4:37,27        
                 29,17      1:01,67 (32,50)
        1:36,23 (34,56)     2:12,84 (36,61)
        2:49,41 (36,57)     3:26,48 (37,07)
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        4:02,91 (36,43)     4:37,27 (34,36)
  6 Sanz, Lautaro M  25 Ciac              4:40,18    4:40,69        
                 30,37      1:04,98 (34,61)
        1:40,22 (35,24)     2:16,48 (36,26)
        2:52,45 (35,97)     3:29,41 (36,96)
        4:06,02 (36,61)     4:40,69 (34,67)
  7 Giordano, Damia  27 Cdkrc             5:09,00    4:52,07        
                 32,32      1:08,27 (35,95)
        1:45,16 (36,89)     2:23,02 (37,86)
        3:00,64 (37,62)     3:38,38 (37,74)
        4:16,05 (37,67)     4:52,07 (36,02)
  8 Martin, Salas B  25 Atlantis Mdp      5:05,00    4:55,99        
                 32,86      1:09,46 (36,60)
        1:47,69 (38,23)     2:26,19 (38,50)
        3:04,79 (38,60)     3:43,34 (38,55)
        4:21,65 (38,31)     4:55,99 (34,34)
  9 Navarrete Monte  29 H2o               5:10,00    4:56,25        
 10 Argat, Damian    29 Club Del Progres  4:56,00    4:56,42        
                 32,54      1:09,42 (36,88)
        1:47,12 (37,70)     2:25,08 (37,96)
        3:03,37 (38,29)     3:41,36 (37,99)
        4:19,48 (38,12)     4:56,42 (36,94)
 11 Villafuerte, Fr  26 Club Terrazas     5:15,88    5:02,12        
                 33,29      1:10,03 (36,74)
        1:48,42 (38,39)     2:27,89 (39,47)
        3:07,12 (39,23)     3:46,18 (39,06)
        4:25,20 (39,02)     5:02,12 (36,92)
 12 Zinna, Thaiel F  25 Nqe               5:34,00    5:08,58        
                 36,96      1:15,47 (38,51)
        1:54,63 (39,16)     2:34,25 (39,62)
        3:13,69 (39,44)     3:52,74 (39,05)
        4:31,12 (38,38)     5:08,58 (37,46)
 13 Moncecchi, Ezeq  26 Ciz               5:08,01    5:10,14        
                 34,43      1:12,55 (38,12)
        1:52,62 (40,07)     2:32,61 (39,99)
        3:12,75 (40,14)     3:52,38 (39,63)
        4:31,40 (39,02)     5:10,14 (38,74)
 14 Amiconi, Tomas   27 Montego-Arg       5:05,00    5:11,38        
                 35,22      1:13,85 (38,63)
        1:53,60 (39,75)     2:33,56 (39,96)
        3:13,36 (39,80)     3:53,61 (40,25)
        4:33,60 (39,99)     5:11,38 (37,78)
 15 Soldano, Miguel  29 Casla             5:28,34    5:17,83        
                 35,34      1:15,41 (40,07)
        1:55,04 (39,63)     2:35,66 (40,62)
        3:16,45 (40,79)     3:57,38 (40,93)
        4:37,58 (40,20)     5:17,83 (40,25)
 16 Andres, Sanelli  28 Montego-Arg       5:24,00    5:21,25        
                 36,06      1:17,07 (41,01)
        1:58,87 (41,80)     2:40,41 (41,54)
        3:21,94 (41,53)     4:03,25 (41,31)
        4:44,00 (40,75)     5:21,25 (37,25)
 17 Romero, Martin   28 Lnm               5:40,00    5:34,58        
                 37,61      1:20,13 (42,52)
        2:02,76 (42,63)     2:46,34 (43,58)
        3:29,32 (42,98)     4:12,57 (43,25)
        4:56,28 (43,71)     5:34,58 (38,30)
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 18 Goldscheidt, An  26 Canch             5:50,00    5:38,96        
                 37,57      1:19,54 (41,97)
        2:02,93 (43,39)     2:47,21 (44,28)
        3:32,04 (44,83)     4:16,98 (44,94)
        5:01,16 (44,18)     5:38,96 (37,80)
 19 Nunez, Juan Car  29 Providencia       6:30,00    6:35,76        
                 41,36      1:28,43 (47,07)
        2:17,42 (48,99)     3:08,50 (51,08)
        4:01,48 (52,98)     4:53,53 (52,05)
        5:44,59 (51,06)     6:35,76 (51,17)
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 30-34 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:02,06
      MUNDIAL:   3:57,47
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Palenzona, Fede  31 Psg               4:34,21    4:28,71        
                 30,63      1:04,01 (33,38)
        1:36,98 (32,97)     2:10,85 (33,87)
        2:44,79 (33,94)     3:19,02 (34,23)
        3:54,53 (35,51)     4:28,71 (34,18)
  2 Montero, Sebast  32 Ciz               4:44,86    4:32,60        
                 29,95      1:03,20 (33,25)
        1:37,07 (33,87)     2:11,57 (34,50)
        2:46,35 (34,78)     3:22,17 (35,82)
        3:57,50 (35,33)     4:32,60 (35,10)
  3 Munita, Francis  31 H2o               4:40,00    4:33,52        
                 30,80      1:04,63 (33,83)
        1:39,37 (34,74)     2:14,80 (35,43)
        2:50,23 (35,43)     3:25,52 (35,29)
        4:00,34 (34,82)     4:33,52 (33,18)
  4 Peretti, Jose I  30 Iacc              4:33,12    4:34,98        
                 30,90      1:04,42 (33,52)
        1:38,51 (34,09)     2:13,02 (34,51)
        2:48,29 (35,27)     3:24,12 (35,83)
        3:59,74 (35,62)     4:34,98 (35,24)
  5 Muller, Jhonata  31 Psg               4:40,41    4:44,94        
                 31,57      1:05,93 (34,36)
        1:41,82 (35,89)     2:17,79 (35,97)
        2:54,88 (37,09)     3:31,92 (37,04)
        4:08,71 (36,79)     4:44,94 (36,23)
  6 Pereyra, Albert  34 Aec               4:53,00    4:48,68        
                 31,80      1:06,60 (34,80)
        1:42,78 (36,18)     2:19,59 (36,81)
        2:56,57 (36,98)     3:33,97 (37,40)
        4:11,44 (37,47)     4:48,68 (37,24)
  7 Barrio, Arturo   31 Psg               5:05,66    4:50,67        
                 31,91      1:08,47 (36,56)
        1:45,29 (36,82)     2:22,54 (37,25)
        2:59,28 (36,74)     3:36,39 (37,11)
        4:13,70 (37,31)     4:50,67 (36,97)
  8 Silva, Jorge     32 Ojf Treinamento   5:15,00    4:54,02        
                 32,14      1:08,08 (35,94)
        1:45,92 (37,84)     2:24,44 (38,52)
        3:01,34 (36,90)     3:40,00 (38,66)
        4:18,22 (38,22)     4:54,02 (35,80)
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  9 Nepote, Exequie  32 Acj               4:55,00    4:54,41        
                 32,55      1:08,48 (35,93)
        1:45,42 (36,94)     2:23,09 (37,67)
        3:00,67 (37,58)     3:39,03 (38,36)
        4:17,52 (38,49)     4:54,41 (36,89)
 10 Romero, Federic  32 Casm              5:06,32    5:06,79        
                 33,07      1:10,73 (37,66)
        1:50,20 (39,47)     2:29,76 (39,56)
        3:09,77 (40,01)     3:49,59 (39,82)
        4:29,29 (39,70)     5:06,79 (37,50)
 11 Pineda, Cristia  34 Lqblo             5:00,00    5:07,31        
                 32,67      1:09,11 (36,44)
        1:47,28 (38,17)     2:26,46 (39,18)
        3:05,94 (39,48)     3:46,29 (40,35)
        4:27,79 (41,50)     5:07,31 (39,52)
 12 Firpo, Juan      30 Monster Team      5:25,00    5:11,01        
                 34,33      1:12,14 (37,81)
        1:50,70 (38,56)     2:30,19 (39,49)
        3:10,68 (40,49)     3:52,20 (41,52)
        4:33,21 (41,01)     5:11,01 (37,80)
 13 Rivetti, Arturo  34 Uthgra            5:10,00    5:12,17        
                 34,34      1:11,49 (37,15)
        1:50,99 (39,50)     2:31,24 (40,25)
        3:11,81 (40,57)   4:34,31 (1:22,50)
        5:12,17 (37,86)                    
 14 Ezequiel, Guerr  33 Montego-Arg       5:25,00    5:14,03        
                 34,87      1:15,43 (40,56)
        1:56,28 (40,85)     2:37,00 (40,72)
        3:17,68 (40,68)     3:57,83 (40,15)
        4:37,96 (40,13)     5:14,03 (36,07)
 15 Manzini, Damian  34 Arnm              5:25,55    5:17,19        
                 34,38      1:12,29 (37,91)
        1:51,67 (39,38)     2:32,27 (40,60)
        3:13,42 (41,15)     3:54,93 (41,51)
        4:36,80 (41,87)     5:17,19 (40,39)
 16 Portella, Javie  34 Peru Masters      5:50,00    5:18,50        
                 33,61      1:10,22 (36,61)
        1:48,45 (38,23)     2:28,79 (40,34)
        3:10,83 (42,04)     3:54,23 (43,40)
        4:37,21 (42,98)     5:18,50 (41,29)
 17 Damian, Dioses   33 Echesortu         5:20,00    5:22,19        
                 35,53      1:14,12 (38,59)
        1:54,06 (39,94)     2:34,71 (40,65)
        3:16,30 (41,59)     3:58,72 (42,42)
        4:41,58 (42,86)     5:22,19 (40,61)
 18 Morales, Axel    31 Culp              5:56,00    5:42,61        
 19 Gomez Meneses,   31 Penalolen Master  5:57,80    5:42,78        
                 36,65      1:17,39 (40,74)
        2:00,70 (43,31)     2:45,37 (44,67)
        3:29,59 (44,22)     4:14,98 (45,39)
        5:00,51 (45,53)     5:42,78 (42,27)
 20 Abarca, Hugo Al  32 Libertador - CH   7:28,66    6:54,92        
                 44,58      1:34,64 (50,06)
        2:26,97 (52,33)     3:21,07 (54,10)
        4:14,76 (53,69)     5:09,18 (54,42)
        6:02,46 (53,28)     6:54,92 (52,46)
 -- Roma, Leandro A  30 AE Union DE Merl  5:40,00         NS        
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 -- Junior, Joao An  33 BR Masters        5:05,00         NS        
 -- Sevieri, Eduard  34 Competition       4:11,11         NS        
 -- Basso, Juan Ign  32 Casla             5:45,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 35-39 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:10,08
      MUNDIAL:   3:57,77
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Lorenzi, Andre   39 Nautico Uniao     4:11,46    4:09,78S       
                 28,73      1:00,34 (31,61)
        1:32,06 (31,72)     2:04,64 (32,58)
        2:37,11 (32,47)     3:09,18 (32,07)
        3:40,06 (30,88)     4:09,78 (29,72)
  2 Pereyra, Juan    38 Csf               4:15,00    4:19,15        
                 30,17      1:03,03 (32,86)
        1:36,28 (33,25)     2:09,51 (33,23)
        2:42,69 (33,18)     3:15,66 (32,97)
        3:48,11 (32,45)     4:19,15 (31,04)
  3 Meoli, Jorge     38 Causf             4:24,30    4:22,61        
                 28,89      1:00,96 (32,07)
        1:34,06 (33,10)     2:07,96 (33,90)
        2:42,32 (34,36)     3:16,96 (34,64)
        3:51,15 (34,19)     4:22,61 (31,46)
  4 Canepa Llosa, C  36 Peru Masters      4:35,17    4:23,09        
                 30,20      1:02,98 (32,78)
        1:36,22 (33,24)     2:09,51 (33,29)
        2:43,17 (33,66)     3:17,17 (34,00)
        3:50,62 (33,45)     4:23,09 (32,47)
  5 Bastiani, Leona  35 Caou              4:27,12    4:24,97        
                 28,45      1:00,64 (32,19)
        1:33,26 (32,62)     2:07,07 (33,81)
        2:41,57 (34,50)     3:16,36 (34,79)
        3:51,14 (34,78)     4:24,97 (33,83)
  6 Meoli, Daniel    39 Causf             4:34,50    4:37,79        
                 31,20      1:05,44 (34,24)
        1:40,57 (35,13)     2:16,92 (36,35)
        2:52,65 (35,73)     3:28,18 (35,53)
        4:03,23 (35,05)     4:37,79 (34,56)
  7 Crosara, Hugo    35 BR Masters        5:15,00    4:40,78        
                 31,76      1:05,38 (33,62)
        1:39,86 (34,48)     2:15,62 (35,76)
        2:51,17 (35,55)     3:27,38 (36,21)
        4:04,17 (36,79)     4:40,78 (36,61)
  8 Rodrigues, Rodr  39 Praia Clube       4:48,96    4:42,74        
                 31,43      1:06,47 (35,04)
        1:41,76 (35,29)     2:18,02 (36,26)
        2:54,62 (36,60)     3:31,04 (36,42)
        4:07,26 (36,22)     4:42,74 (35,48)
  9 Gauna, Claudio   39 Psg               4:53,36    4:43,77        
                 32,32      1:07,86 (35,54)
        1:43,51 (35,65)     2:18,84 (35,33)
        2:54,98 (36,14)     3:31,00 (36,02)
        4:07,34 (36,34)     4:43,77 (36,43)
 10 Forti, Leonardo  36 Echesortu         5:05,50    4:56,59        
                 33,63      1:10,86 (37,23)
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        1:48,19 (37,33)     2:25,96 (37,77)
        3:03,81 (37,85)     3:42,12 (38,31)
        4:20,18 (38,06)     4:56,59 (36,41)
 11 Ferraro, Fabian  37 Daa               5:18,00    4:59,58        
                 32,20      1:08,39 (36,19)
        1:45,98 (37,59)     2:24,10 (38,12)
        3:02,66 (38,56)     3:41,71 (39,05)
        4:20,55 (38,84)     4:59,58 (39,03)
 12 ZaCCARO, Lucian  38 Escualo Tandil    5:00,00    5:02,68        
                 32,92      1:09,06 (36,14)
        1:46,86 (37,80)     2:25,37 (38,51)
        3:04,82 (39,45)     3:44,16 (39,34)
        4:23,89 (39,73)     5:02,68 (38,79)
 13 Olivera, Marian  38 Echesortu         4:59,59    5:07,13        
                 34,17      1:11,27 (37,10)
        1:49,44 (38,17)     2:29,17 (39,73)
        3:08,28 (39,11)     3:48,03 (39,75)
        4:28,24 (40,21)     5:07,13 (38,89)
 14 Villarroel, Oli  39 Stadio Italiano   5:19,55    5:07,31        
                 36,65      1:16,10 (39,45)
        1:55,08 (38,98)     2:34,44 (39,36)
        3:13,67 (39,23)     3:52,41 (38,74)
        4:30,36 (37,95)     5:07,31 (36,95)
 15 Quadrelli, Juan  37 Csc - Argentina   5:35,00    5:27,70        
                 34,69      1:13,92 (39,23)
        1:54,75 (40,83)     2:36,96 (42,21)
        3:19,55 (42,59)     4:02,03 (42,48)
        4:44,97 (42,94)     5:27,70 (42,73)
 16 Orsini, Alberto  37 Csc - Argentina   5:40,00    5:29,89        
                 36,34      1:15,23 (38,89)
        1:56,05 (40,82)     2:38,35 (42,30)
        3:21,44 (43,09)     4:03,93 (42,49)
        4:46,83 (42,90)     5:29,89 (43,06)
 17 Bilik, Jorge Da  36 Sitas             5:37,00    5:30,79        
                 36,20      1:16,10 (39,90)
        1:56,12 (40,02)     2:37,80 (41,68)
        3:19,76 (41,96)     4:03,67 (43,91)
        4:47,00 (43,33)     5:30,79 (43,79)
 18 Orihuela, Gover  36 Master Bolivia    6:00,00    5:36,93        
                 35,49      1:14,54 (39,05)
        1:55,62 (41,08)     2:38,45 (42,83)
      4:07,28 (1:28,83)     4:51,51 (44,23)
        5:36,74 (45,23)      5:36,93 (0,19)
 19 Orellana, Cesar  39 Lqblo             8:50,90    7:38,15        
                 45,63      1:40,62 (54,99)
        2:38,23 (57,61)     3:37,91 (59,68)
      4:39,46 (1:01,55)   5:40,89 (1:01,43)
      6:42,00 (1:01,11)     7:38,15 (56,15)
 -- Moreira, Marcel  37 Swimming Brother  5:27,00         NS        
 -- Mosto, Gianmarc  37 Peru Masters      4:35,26         NS        
 -- Misiewicz, Hern  39 Cpce              5:20,00         NS        
 -- Medina, Laurean  35 Lnm               5:34,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 40-44 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:04,16
      MUNDIAL:   4:00,67
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Volkart, Gustav  41 A. L. Juvenil     4:27,00    4:16,71        
  2 Pacheco, Marian  43 Cai               4:27,31    4:23,39        
                 29,81      1:02,14 (32,33)
        1:35,16 (33,02)     2:08,69 (33,53)
        2:42,22 (33,53)     3:16,11 (33,89)
        3:50,34 (34,23)     4:23,39 (33,05)
  3 Berli, Daniel    44 Causf             4:33,07    4:30,51        
                 31,90      1:05,44 (33,54)
        1:39,52 (34,08)     2:13,61 (34,09)
        2:47,71 (34,10)     3:21,97 (34,26)
        3:56,33 (34,36)     4:30,51 (34,18)
  4 Domes, Facundo   42 Psg               4:27,53    4:31,34        
                 30,24      1:03,47 (33,23)
        1:36,81 (33,34)     2:11,27 (34,46)
        2:46,05 (34,78)     3:21,28 (35,23)
        3:56,62 (35,34)     4:31,34 (34,72)
  5 JR, Moacyr       40 Lira T. C.        4:33,61    4:35,26        
  6 Jamieson, Bryan  40 Ebsc              4:41,06    4:40,03        
                 28,33      1:01,39 (33,06)
        1:36,38 (34,99)     2:12,45 (36,07)
        2:49,38 (36,93)     3:26,52 (37,14)
        4:04,06 (37,54)     4:40,03 (35,97)
  7 Portella, Luis   43 Peru Masters      4:50,00    4:45,75        
  8 Gallo, German    40 Daa               5:20,00    4:57,36        
                 34,11      1:11,18 (37,07)
        1:48,60 (37,42)     2:26,74 (38,14)
        3:05,23 (38,49)     3:43,35 (38,12)
        4:21,19 (37,84)     4:57,36 (36,17)
  9 Milone, Hugo Ge  43 Avellaneda        5:25,00    4:57,57        
                 32,07      1:08,25 (36,18)
        1:46,01 (37,76)     2:24,12 (38,11)
        3:03,26 (39,14)     3:42,17 (38,91)
        4:21,41 (39,24)     4:57,57 (36,16)
 10 Belbuzzi, Sebas  41 Aec               5:03,00    5:02,85        
                 31,54      1:07,82 (36,28)
        1:45,58 (37,76)     2:24,62 (39,04)
        3:04,09 (39,47)     3:43,58 (39,49)
        4:22,78 (39,20)     5:02,85 (40,07)
 11 Canisa, Hector   44 Paraguay M        6:15,00    5:05,20        
                 33,42      1:10,70 (37,28)
        1:48,74 (38,04)     2:27,71 (38,97)
        3:07,65 (39,94)     3:47,99 (40,34)
        4:27,34 (39,35)     5:05,20 (37,86)
 12 Matias, MACHADO  40 Club Neptunia     5:15,47    5:05,24        
 13 Crespo, Pablo    41 Enr               5:13,20    5:07,63        
                 34,52      1:12,97 (38,45)
        1:52,32 (39,35)     2:31,99 (39,67)
        3:11,00 (39,01)     3:50,53 (39,53)
        4:29,57 (39,04)     5:07,63 (38,06)
 14 Almada, Jorge    40 Lnm               5:20,00    5:07,77        
                 37,20      1:16,69 (39,49)
        1:55,12 (38,43)     2:33,95 (38,83)
        3:12,31 (38,36)     3:51,60 (39,29)
        4:30,17 (38,57)     5:07,77 (37,60)
 15 Junior, Roberto  43 Lira T. C.        4:51,00    5:19,02        
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                 34,36      1:10,06 (35,70)
        1:48,22 (38,16)     2:28,61 (40,39)
        3:10,58 (41,97)     3:53,73 (43,15)
        4:37,29 (43,56)     5:19,02 (41,73)
 16 Rostan, Leandro  43 Sitas             5:30,00    5:28,06        
 17 Ibaceta, Juan P  44 Master Vitacura   5:35,00    5:32,70        
                 37,29      1:17,36 (40,07)
        1:58,92 (41,56)     2:41,73 (42,81)
        3:24,87 (43,14)     4:08,08 (43,21)
        4:51,12 (43,04)     5:32,70 (41,58)
 18 Ferron, Adriano  44 Daa               5:45,00    5:48,87        
                 37,60      1:20,24 (42,64)
        2:03,84 (43,60)     2:48,32 (44,48)
        3:33,36 (45,04)     4:18,53 (45,17)
        5:04,07 (45,54)     5:48,87 (44,80)
 19 Correa, Marcelo  44 H2o               6:10,00    6:18,15        
                 40,00      1:24,67 (44,67)
        2:13,15 (48,48)     3:02,40 (49,25)
        3:52,74 (50,34)     4:42,88 (50,14)
        5:32,58 (49,70)     6:18,15 (45,57)
 20 Adamo, Maximili  42 Monster Team      6:20,00    6:23,00        
                 40,85      1:26,67 (45,82)
        2:14,98 (48,31)     3:04,12 (49,14)
        3:53,94 (49,82)     4:43,70 (49,76)
        5:35,15 (51,45)     6:23,00 (47,85)
 -- Torres, Rolando  40 Paraguay M        4:55,00        DNF        
      Did not finish
 -- Albino, Jorge E  43 Curitibano        4:49,99         NS        
 -- Arjona, Alfredo  41 Jorge Delgado     5:40,00         NS        
 -- Araya, Jose Lui  43 Santiago Deporte  7:00,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 45-49 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:08,93
      MUNDIAL:   4:05,10
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Tadano, Toshio   48 A. L. Juvenil     4:41,00    4:38,84        
  2 Trapani, Daniel  48 Enr               4:44,50    4:39,31        
                 31,71      1:06,11 (34,40)
        1:40,69 (34,58)     2:16,04 (35,35)
        2:51,53 (35,49)     3:27,57 (36,04)
        4:03,57 (36,00)     4:39,31 (35,74)
  3 Brussa, Javier   45 Cbbv              4:42,59    4:44,21        
                 32,96      1:09,37 (36,41)
        1:45,58 (36,21)     2:21,87 (36,29)
        2:57,53 (35,66)     3:33,50 (35,97)
        4:09,49 (35,99)     4:44,21 (34,72)
  4 Clement, Fernan  45 Arnm              5:05,10    4:50,28        
                 34,12      1:09,99 (35,87)
        1:46,89 (36,90)     2:23,83 (36,94)
        3:00,64 (36,81)     3:37,67 (37,03)
        4:14,42 (36,75)     4:50,28 (35,86)
  5 Rinaldini, Emil  48 Csf               5:01,65    4:51,14        
                 32,23      1:07,61 (35,38)
        1:43,88 (36,27)     2:20,87 (36,99)
        2:58,00 (37,13)     3:35,41 (37,41)
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        4:13,42 (38,01)     4:51,14 (37,72)
  6 Wulff, Alejandr  48 Lnm               5:20,43    4:55,91        
                 33,94      1:11,82 (37,88)
        1:50,60 (38,78)     2:29,91 (39,31)
        3:08,94 (39,03)     3:46,73 (37,79)
        4:22,16 (35,43)     4:55,91 (33,75)
  7 Lopez, Diego Es  47 LA Patriada       5:26,06    5:11,21        
                 34,34      1:11,94 (37,60)
        1:50,86 (38,92)     2:30,53 (39,67)
        3:10,74 (40,21)     3:51,46 (40,72)
        4:32,81 (41,35)     5:11,21 (38,40)
  8 Gabriel, Davigo  45 Estudiantes       5:14,00    5:13,31        
                 34,85      1:12,89 (38,04)
        1:51,80 (38,91)     2:31,04 (39,24)
        3:11,57 (40,53)     3:52,59 (41,02)
        4:33,97 (41,38)     5:13,31 (39,34)
  9 Cermesoni, Nico  48 Universitario     5:33,00    5:19,40        
                 36,74      1:16,51 (39,77)
        1:57,25 (40,74)     2:38,16 (40,91)
        3:19,02 (40,86)     3:59,93 (40,91)
        4:40,27 (40,34)     5:19,40 (39,13)
 10 Pizzuto, Elvio   46 Lnm               5:24,00    5:21,65        
 11 Telesca, Andres  49 Ferro Carril      5:48,10    5:30,10        
 12 Pochettino, Die  45 Psg               5:37,05    5:37,56        
                 37,23      1:17,98 (40,75)
        1:59,64 (41,66)     2:43,07 (43,43)
        3:26,99 (43,92)     4:10,88 (43,89)
        4:54,89 (44,01)     5:37,56 (42,67)
 13 Canobra, Marcel  45 Master Uruguay    5:50,00    5:39,73        
                 36,23      1:16,18 (39,95)
        1:58,28 (42,10)     2:41,84 (43,56)
        3:25,86 (44,02)     4:10,70 (44,84)
        4:56,59 (45,89)     5:39,73 (43,14)
 14 Parra, Alexande  49 Los Lagos         6:09,09    5:59,50        
                 35,96      1:18,66 (42,70)
        2:04,51 (45,85)     2:52,36 (47,85)
        3:39,74 (47,38)     4:27,17 (47,43)
        5:13,88 (46,71)     5:59,50 (45,62)
 15 Cordovi, Omar M  46 Peru Masters      6:00,44    6:00,74        
                 40,09      1:23,43 (43,34)
        2:08,80 (45,37)     2:54,62 (45,82)
        3:40,02 (45,40)     4:26,55 (46,53)
        5:13,27 (46,72)     6:00,74 (47,47)
 16 Masserdotti, Ar  45 Coope             6:10,00    6:00,92        
 17 Williams, Pablo  46 Rfc - Argentina   6:20,00    6:03,40        
                                1:22,10 ( )
        2:09,27 (47,17)   3:44,14 (1:34,87)
            5:18,83 ( )     6:03,40 (44,57)
 18 Rodriguez, Juan  48 Aapat             6:21,00    6:08,71        
                 38,21      1:22,70 (44,49)
        2:09,73 (47,03)     2:58,87 (49,14)
        3:47,82 (48,95)     4:37,59 (49,77)
        5:25,59 (48,00)     6:08,71 (43,12)
 19 Ubilla Baier, J  48 Penalolen Master  6:20,00    6:22,88        
                 40,49      1:25,63 (45,14)
        2:14,01 (48,38)     3:03,17 (49,16)
        3:51,99 (48,82)     4:42,88 (50,89)
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        5:34,82 (51,94)     6:22,88 (48,06)
 20 Robbio, Ariel E  45 Uthgra            6:18,07    6:25,42        
                 37,60      1:20,69 (43,09)
        2:07,40 (46,71)     2:56,90 (49,50)
        3:47,93 (51,03)     4:40,39 (52,46)
        5:33,34 (52,95)     6:25,42 (52,08)
 21 Marin Ricart, J  45 C.N.R Mbigua      6:20,00    6:30,74        
                 41,98      1:28,98 (47,00)
        2:17,33 (48,35)   3:59,58 (1:42,25)
        4:52,68 (53,10)     5:43,16 (50,48)
        6:30,74 (47,58)                    
 22 Rondan, Hugo Ar  48 Aapat             7:50,00    7:56,65        
                 52,68      1:49,92 (57,24)
      2:51,84 (1:01,92)   3:54,16 (1:02,32)
      4:56,06 (1:01,90)   5:58,07 (1:02,01)
      6:59,91 (1:01,84)     7:56,65 (56,74)
 -- Bramajo, Julio   45 Ferro Carril      6:20,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 50-54 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:13,01
      MUNDIAL:   4:07,99
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Rossi, Luis      52 Cfa               5:05,40    4:51,74        
                 34,05      1:11,29 (37,24)
        1:48,78 (37,49)     2:25,69 (36,91)
        3:02,98 (37,29)     3:39,97 (36,99)
        4:16,96 (36,99)     4:51,74 (34,78)
  2 Vigo, Cesar Dam  50 Estudiantes       4:58,45    5:01,60        
  3 Nallo, Paulo     54 Lnm               5:15,00    5:02,36        
                 35,28      1:13,05 (37,77)
        1:51,37 (38,32)     2:30,05 (38,68)
        3:08,73 (38,68)     3:48,06 (39,33)
        4:26,16 (38,10)     5:02,36 (36,20)
  4 Galvalisi, Marc  50 Carp              4:58,00    5:07,03        
                 34,09      1:12,28 (38,19)
        1:51,56 (39,28)     2:30,47 (38,91)
        3:10,09 (39,62)     3:49,33 (39,24)
        4:28,69 (39,36)     5:07,03 (38,34)
  5 Damha, Mario Mu  50 Okuda Swim Team   5:15,00    5:17,69        
                 36,33      1:15,01 (38,68)
        1:55,39 (40,38)     2:36,62 (41,23)
        3:17,62 (41,00)     3:58,27 (40,65)
        4:38,85 (40,58)     5:17,69 (38,84)
  6 Zavala, Luis     52 Paraguay M        5:40,89    5:27,07        
                 35,03      1:14,56 (39,53)
        1:55,89 (41,33)     2:38,52 (42,63)
        3:21,95 (43,43)     4:05,19 (43,24)
        4:47,75 (42,56)     5:27,07 (39,32)
  7 Mecoli, Claudio  50 H2o               5:48,00    5:30,92        
                 37,54      1:17,73 (40,19)
        1:59,33 (41,60)     2:41,54 (42,21)
        3:25,04 (43,50)     4:06,83 (41,79)
        4:49,32 (42,49)     5:30,92 (41,60)
  8 Barragan, Berna  51 Psg               5:38,61    5:41,13        
  9 Mionis, Roberto  50 Lnm               5:45,00    5:44,43        
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                 38,30      1:20,67 (42,37)
        2:04,09 (43,42)     2:47,56 (43,47)
        3:31,78 (44,22)     4:16,69 (44,91)
        5:00,67 (43,98)     5:44,43 (43,76)
 10 Tedesca, Orland  52 Geba              6:00,00    5:46,64        
                 39,63      1:22,56 (42,93)
        2:06,31 (43,75)     2:50,52 (44,21)
        3:35,21 (44,69)     4:20,15 (44,94)
      5:46,72 (1:26,57)         5:46,64 ( )
 11 Figueroa, Pedro  51 Libertador - CH   7:00,00    5:52,14        
                 12,99        37,71 (24,72)
        1:19,89 (42,18)     2:03,92 (44,03)
        2:49,93 (46,01)     3:36,77 (46,84)
        4:23,29 (46,52)   5:52,14 (1:28,85)
 12 Siccardi, Maria  53 Coope             6:02,00    5:54,19        
                 37,46      1:18,83 (41,37)
        2:03,38 (44,55)     2:49,51 (46,13)
        3:36,04 (46,53)     4:22,20 (46,16)
        5:08,08 (45,88)     5:54,19 (46,11)
 13 Vivern, Atilio   51 Daa               5:53,00    5:54,99        
                 36,16      1:17,54 (41,38)
        2:00,75 (43,21)     2:46,39 (45,64)
        3:32,01 (45,62)     4:18,64 (46,63)
        5:06,37 (47,73)     5:54,99 (48,62)
 14 Castiglioni, Gu  52 Canch             5:50,00    5:56,42        
                 38,43      1:20,46 (42,03)
        2:05,86 (45,40)     2:51,23 (45,37)
        3:37,65 (46,42)     4:24,11 (46,46)
        5:10,25 (46,14)     5:56,42 (46,17)
 15 Cardoso, Luis R  51 Enr               6:00,00    6:09,51        
                 39,72      1:24,95 (45,23)
        2:12,23 (47,28)     3:01,22 (48,99)
        3:49,57 (48,35)     4:37,27 (47,70)
        5:24,70 (47,43)     6:09,51 (44,81)
 15 Chamorro, Carlo  51 Paraguay M        5:54,11    6:09,51        
                 36,16      1:18,63 (42,47)
        2:04,57 (45,94)     2:53,11 (48,54)
        3:42,98 (49,87)     4:33,62 (50,64)
        5:24,27 (50,65)     6:09,51 (45,24)
 17 Solari Reinoso,  54 Club Terrazas     6:00,00    6:10,00        
                 40,49      1:27,40 (46,91)
        2:15,26 (47,86)     3:03,28 (48,02)
        3:51,11 (47,83)     4:38,93 (47,82)
        5:26,96 (48,03)     6:10,00 (43,04)
 18 Valenzuela, Nor  52 Casm              6:38,60    6:30,65        
                 42,86      1:28,71 (45,85)
        2:17,22 (48,51)     3:07,74 (50,52)
        3:58,33 (50,59)     4:50,54 (52,21)
        5:42,45 (51,91)     6:30,65 (48,20)
 19 Carreno, Luis C  54 Lnm               7:45,00    6:59,20        
                 40,02      1:25,48 (45,46)
        2:16,15 (50,67)     3:10,48 (54,33)
        4:07,42 (56,94)     5:04,36 (56,94)
        6:02,26 (57,90)     6:59,20 (56,94)
 -- Escarone, Leona  51 Master Uruguay    4:50,00         NS        
 -- Wanke, Hans Pal  50 Diana Quintana    4:40,50         NS        
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 Evento 434  Hombres 55-59 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:38,15
      MUNDIAL:   4:16,03
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Hase, Hayo       55 Psg               4:53,56    4:48,50        
                 32,10      1:07,79 (35,69)
        1:44,43 (36,64)     2:21,33 (36,90)
        2:59,15 (37,82)     3:36,13 (36,98)
        4:13,29 (37,16)     4:48,50 (35,21)
  2 Lecot, Alejandr  58 Daa               5:03,00    4:56,47        
                 35,19      1:12,56 (37,37)
        1:50,69 (38,13)     2:28,29 (37,60)
        3:05,79 (37,50)     3:42,94 (37,15)
        4:20,16 (37,22)     4:56,47 (36,31)
  3 Romero, Pablo B  55 Estadio Espanol   4:59,80    4:56,96        
                 34,24      1:10,98 (36,74)
        1:48,87 (37,89)     2:26,42 (37,55)
        3:04,62 (38,20)     3:42,33 (37,71)
        4:20,28 (37,95)     4:56,96 (36,68)
  4 Casanovas, Edua  58 Cfa               5:10,90    5:09,19        
                 35,84      1:15,14 (39,30)
        1:55,02 (39,88)     2:34,70 (39,68)
        3:14,51 (39,81)     3:53,80 (39,29)
        4:32,79 (38,99)     5:09,19 (36,40)
  5 Lavagnino, Anib  56 Csc - Argentina   5:28,00    5:32,82        
                 34,41      1:13,76 (39,35)
        1:54,88 (41,12)     2:37,60 (42,72)
        3:21,11 (43,51)     4:05,55 (44,44)
        4:49,54 (43,99)     5:32,82 (43,28)
  6 Xavier, Andre J  55 F3 Sports         6:15,00    6:00,12        
                 39,69      1:23,08 (43,39)
        2:09,96 (46,88)     2:57,26 (47,30)
        3:45,53 (48,27)     4:33,06 (47,53)
        5:18,98 (45,92)     6:00,12 (41,14)
  7 Carrizo, Raul    58 Ubc               5:53,45    6:05,18        
  8 Caivano, Duilio  59 Open Park         6:50,00    6:28,46        
                 43,05      1:29,57 (46,52)
        2:17,65 (48,08)     3:06,63 (48,98)
        3:56,45 (49,82)     4:47,46 (51,01)
        5:37,95 (50,49)     6:28,46 (50,51)
 -- Molinari, Walte  56 Cbha              5:10,00         NS        
 -- Zambrano, Jorge  55 Carp              6:50,03         NS        
 -- Rizzi, HeCTOR R  55 Caou              5:12,60         NS        
 -- Feroldi, Guille  57 Csc - Argentina   6:22,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 60-64 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:43,17
      MUNDIAL:   4:35,15
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Farengo, Ricard  62 Clp               5:30,00    5:32,39        
                 16,89        37,92 (21,03)
        1:19,10 (41,18)     2:01,39 (42,29)
      3:25,86 (1:24,47)     4:08,51 (42,65)
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        4:50,88 (42,37)     5:32,39 (41,51)
  2 Driussi, Eduard  61 Caou              5:52,00    5:42,47        
                 37,15      1:18,81 (41,66)
        2:02,75 (43,94)     2:47,52 (44,77)
        3:32,68 (45,16)     4:17,36 (44,68)
        5:02,50 (45,14)     5:42,47 (39,97)
  3 MeREGA, Juan     62 Caou              6:37,00    6:20,70        
  4 Campili, Jorge   63 Lnm               6:20,10    6:48,07        
                 43,48      1:32,97 (49,49)
        2:26,34 (53,37)     3:19,70 (53,36)
        4:13,83 (54,13)     5:07,58 (53,75)
        6:00,36 (52,78)     6:48,07 (47,71)
  5 Colombo, Robert  60 Montego-Arg       7:21,90    7:13,45        
                 46,80      1:40,75 (53,95)
        2:35,90 (55,15)     3:31,22 (55,32)
        4:26,55 (55,33)     5:24,23 (57,68)
        6:21,30 (57,07)     7:13,45 (52,15)
  6 Estevez, Jose    63 Psg               7:37,87    7:36,32        
                 51,11    2:43,99 (1:52,88)
        3:41,67 (57,68)     4:40,13 (58,46)
        5:39,39 (59,26)     6:38,44 (59,05)
        7:35,97 (57,53)      7:36,32 (0,35)
  7 Lupi, Julio San  61 Master Uruguay    8:30,00    8:00,97        
                 48,63      1:46,28 (57,65)
      2:47,38 (1:01,10)   3:50,36 (1:02,98)
      4:53,68 (1:03,32)   5:57,45 (1:03,77)
      7:00,51 (1:03,06)   8:00,97 (1:00,46)
  8 Minervino, Rica  64 Montego-Arg       7:48,00    8:19,96        
  9 Gonzalez, Patri  61 Natacion Buin     8:40,00    8:43,12        
                 48,02      1:46,87 (58,85)
      2:52,46 (1:05,59)   4:01,45 (1:08,99)
      5:12,70 (1:11,25)   6:25,00 (1:12,30)
      7:37,54 (1:12,54)   8:43,12 (1:05,58)
 -- Abalos, Juan An  63 San Bernardo      6:20,00    5:57,22        
      Declared false start
                 38,18      1:21,19 (43,01)
        2:06,77 (45,58)     2:52,64 (45,87)
        3:39,10 (46,46)     4:25,88 (46,78)
        5:12,74 (46,86)     5:57,22 (44,48)
 -- Quiros, Cacho Q  60 Enr               6:30,30         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 65-69 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:06,97
      MUNDIAL:   4:54,45
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Amaral, Celio C  69 Masters Parana    6:08,00    5:53,35        
                 39,81      1:23,24 (43,43)
        2:08,31 (45,07)     2:53,80 (45,49)
        3:39,78 (45,98)     4:25,68 (45,90)
        5:10,67 (44,99)     5:53,35 (42,68)
  2 Bernardez, Carl  66 Cpce              6:30,00    6:23,69        
                 40,09      1:25,90 (45,81)
      3:04,76 (1:38,86)     3:55,65 (50,89)
        4:46,49 (50,84)     5:36,72 (50,23)
        6:23,48 (46,76)      6:23,69 (0,21)
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  3 Souza, Alexandr  66 Mig Reis          6:39,00    6:31,94        
                 43,26      1:31,74 (48,48)
        2:22,03 (50,29)     3:12,78 (50,75)
        4:03,94 (51,16)     4:54,79 (50,85)
        5:44,67 (49,88)     6:31,94 (47,27)
  4 Stantero, Arnol  65 Lnm               6:20,25    6:45,44        
                 47,97      1:38,36 (50,39)
        2:30,36 (52,00)     3:22,59 (52,23)
        4:15,03 (52,44)     5:06,61 (51,58)
        5:57,33 (50,72)     6:45,44 (48,11)
  5 Dias, Paulo Emi  65 BR Masters        7:24,32    7:30,60        
                 49,62      1:44,75 (55,13)
        2:42,87 (58,12)     3:41,48 (58,61)
        4:39,69 (58,21)     5:38,30 (58,61)
        6:36,67 (58,37)     7:30,60 (53,93)
  6 Nieto, Hector    69 Cavs              7:30,00    7:33,61        
                 50,62      1:47,15 (56,53)
        2:46,11 (58,96)     3:45,31 (59,20)
        4:43,53 (58,22)     5:41,44 (57,91)
        6:39,53 (58,09)     7:33,61 (54,08)
  7 Abarzua, Pedro   69 UC Master         9:30,50    8:31,03        
                 53,37    1:56,24 (1:02,87)
      3:02,56 (1:06,32)   4:09,82 (1:07,26)
      5:16,49 (1:06,67)   6:24,21 (1:07,72)
      7:30,18 (1:05,97)   8:31,03 (1:00,85)
  8 Motta, Paulo     65 BR Masters        9:05,56    8:37,81        
                 52,41    9:30,83 (8:38,42)
        9:44,26 (13,43)     9:59,11 (14,85)
       10:15,78 (16,67)    10:45,77 (29,99)
            8:37,81 ( )                    
 -- Salmon, John     69 Emelec            6:55,22         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 70-74 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:41,17
      MUNDIAL:   5:09,75
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Canepa, Fernand  71 Peru Masters      5:51,68    5:44,05        
                 38,65      1:21,26 (42,61)
        2:04,92 (43,66)     2:50,02 (45,10)
        3:34,24 (44,22)     4:19,19 (44,95)
        5:04,19 (45,00)     5:44,05 (39,86)
  2 Quiñones, Migue  70 Sic}              6:35,00    6:43,73        
                 42,84      1:30,47 (47,63)
        2:20,71 (50,24)     3:14,21 (53,50)
        4:07,50 (53,29)     5:00,95 (53,45)
        5:53,07 (52,12)     6:43,73 (50,66)
  3 Otuki, Joao      70 Lira T. C.        7:15,00    6:49,68        
                 44,92      1:35,58 (50,66)
        2:26,59 (51,01)     3:19,63 (53,04)
        4:13,07 (53,44)     5:06,81 (53,74)
        5:59,11 (52,30)     6:49,68 (50,57)
  4 Gonzalez, Norbe  72 Daa               7:20,00    7:28,63        
  5 Meneses, Franci  72 BR Masters        7:34,27    8:18,67        
                 53,74    1:55,64 (1:01,90)
      3:00,25 (1:04,61)   4:05,33 (1:05,08)
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      5:09,87 (1:04,54)   6:13,17 (1:03,30)
      7:18,96 (1:05,79)     8:18,67 (59,71)
  6 Politino, Cayet  72 Nqe               9:23,34    9:25,55        
               1:00,56    2:11,91 (1:11,35)
      3:23,82 (1:11,91)   4:37,09 (1:13,27)
      5:50,03 (1:12,94)   7:01,55 (1:11,52)
      8:14,92 (1:13,37)   9:25,55 (1:10,63)
 -- Ceballos, Abel   70 Providencia       8:55,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 75-79 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 6:07,86
      MUNDIAL:   5:15,10
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Jacob, Alfred    77 BR Masters        7:00,00    7:04,27        
                 45,30      1:35,16 (49,86)
        2:29,99 (54,83)     3:25,50 (55,51)
        4:20,44 (54,94)     5:15,99 (55,55)
        6:11,01 (55,02)     7:04,27 (53,26)
  2 Brossard, Franc  75 Fonosub           7:30,00    7:16,94        
                 45,65      1:36,79 (51,14)
        2:33,82 (57,03)     3:30,76 (56,94)
        4:28,39 (57,63)     5:25,92 (57,53)
        6:23,16 (57,24)     7:16,94 (53,78)
 -- Gazzolo, Juan A  79 Cijcp             7:30,00         NS        
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 80-84 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 7:06,62
      MUNDIAL:   5:39,27
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Alvarez, Ricard  81 MR                6:30,00    8:52,16        
               1:00,62    2:06,94 (1:06,32)
      3:14,64 (1:07,70)   4:22,36 (1:07,72)
      5:30,91 (1:08,55)   6:38,95 (1:08,04)
      7:47,53 (1:08,58)   8:52,16 (1:04,63)
  2 Carnovali, Alfr  81 Lnm               8:51,40    9:30,07        
                 58,14    2:05,22 (1:07,08)
      3:17,09 (1:11,87)   4:31,12 (1:14,03)
      5:46,63 (1:15,51)   7:01,96 (1:15,33)
      8:15,99 (1:14,03)   9:30,07 (1:14,08)
 
 Evento 434  Hombres 85-89 400 CC Metro Estilo Libre
==================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 8:16,34
      MUNDIAL:   6:56,12
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales              
==================================================================
  1 Penaloza, Jose   86 Peru Masters      9:27,94    9:40,61        
  2 Nogueira, Leona  86 Mig Reis          9:00,00   10:47,24        
               1:11,26    2:32,90 (1:21,64)
      3:56,57 (1:23,67)   5:19,58 (1:23,01)
      6:44,33 (1:24,75)   8:06,03 (1:21,70)
      9:28,99 (1:22,96)  10:47,24 (1:18,25)
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 Evento 535  Mujeres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   23.59
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Kosinski, Kauan  22 Santa Monica        27.30      27.84        
  2 Zapata, Micaela  24 Casla               28.41      28.39        
  3 Lopasso, Ailin   21 Cdsa                29.92      29.10        
  4 Perez, Carla     23 Psg                 30.14      30.75        
  5 Benavidez, Nina  21 Psg                 31.16      30.96        
  6 Ferrari, Maria   22 LA Patriada         32.33      31.77        
  7 Egea, Micaela Y  20 Nqe                 32.67      31.81        
  8 Petruccelli, Ma  24 Rfc - Argentina     33.00      32.97        
  9 Santori, Agusti  21 Montego-Arg         32.70      33.21        
 10 Mar, Abigail De  22 Cdkrc               33.00      33.71        
 11 Magnani, Floren  24 Cobb                34.00      34.77        
 12 Figueroa, Maria  22 Lnm                 38.00      36.58        
 13 Ortiz, Lucia Ma  21 Master Uruguay      41.09      40.99        
 -- Gonzalez, Maria  24 Culp                39.00         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 26.34
      MUNDIAL:   25.42
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Bertoncello, Ce  28 Carp                28.30      27.85        
  2 Adde, Talitha B  26 Paineiras           28.00      29.34        
  3 Florencia, Alco  29 Montego-Arg         30.30      29.38        
  4 Ulberich, Magda  26 Escualo Tandil      29.85      29.71        
  5 Mendonca, Marce  29 Felipe Maia         31.11      30.39        
  6 Ide, Paulina     27 H2o                 31.00      30.64        
  7 Mendoza, Ledda   26 Master Uruguay      28.89      30.99        
  8 Frey, Jimena     27 Cobb                29.00      31.04        
  9 Troiano, Agusti  28 Lnm                 32.75      31.80        
 10 Ursich, Carla    27 Open Park           34.00      31.85        
 11 Prencis, Leila   25 Cijcp               31.66      32.16        
 12 Bernay, Ana      28 Lnm                 32.00      32.80        
 13 Garcia, Genesis  27 H2o                 31.99      33.01        
 14 Bello, Luisina   26 Coope               32.00      33.05        
 15 Virginillo, Est  28 Sitas               35.00      33.83        
 16 Rojo, MACARENA   26 Psg                 34.83      34.15        
 17 Regueiro, Begon  26 Lqblo               36.25      35.25        
 18 Agustina, Sara   28 Montego-Arg         35.99      35.90        
 19 Schwalier, Ana   27 Cobb                41.10      40.62        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25.66
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      MUNDIAL:   25.57
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Morano, Manuela  30 Cbbv                26.00      25.98        
  2 Milanez, Estefa  30 BR Masters          26.98      26.77        
  3 Maisano, Lucia   30 Cobb                29.30      29.42        
  4 Ponce, Gisela    31 Culp                29.10      29.45        
  5 Antunez, Mariel  34 Caou                30.00      29.48        
  6 Garrone, Maria   34 Cbbv                28.77      29.49        
  7 Bertacchi, Sofi  33 Master Uruguay      30.12      29.78        
  8 Mattio, Carla    31 Lnm                 31.00      30.66        
  9 Spagnuolo, Mari  32 Cobb                30.50      31.78        
 10 Alonso, Cintia   33 Lomas DE Zamora     31.76      31.79        
 11 Costa, Leticia   30 Ojf Treinamento     34.00      32.00        
 12 Mikulik, Jennif  32 Lnm                 34.00      32.38        
 13 Tiscornia, Paul  30 Rfc - Argentina     33.70      33.07        
 14 Ferreras, MACAR  30 Rfc - Argentina     34.00      33.08        
 15 Mariani, Cristi  32 D Stak              33.89      33.52        
 16 Abalos, Leticia  32 Casm                33.81      34.26        
 17 Laforgia, Estef  30 Rfc - Argentina     33.03      34.31        
 18 Fuentes, Natali  32 Cbbv                40.00      34.45        
 19 Alvarado, Lesli  31 Santiago Deporte    34.00      34.72        
 20 Herrera, Daniel  34 Stadio Italiano     34.89      35.56        
 21 Linsalata, Gise  33 Carp                34.00      35.64        
 22 Bolanos, Angeli  31 Acuacol Master      39.00      38.88        
 23 Sabaino, Caroli  34 Psg                 45.21      44.16        
 -- Fioriti, Laura   33 Daa                 35.00         NS        
 -- Perez, Katerina  32 H2o                 35.00         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 27.10
      MUNDIAL:   25.10
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Figueira, Nahon  37 Okuda Swim Team     28.38      28.83        
  2 Rivas Cohene, L  35 Cit - Paraguay      29.98      29.61        
  3 Murer, Fernanda  36 Okuda Swim Team     29.57      29.65        
  4 Giacomini, Fabi  36 Nautico Uniao       29.53      30.25        
  5 DI Marco, Romin  37 Enr                 28.98      30.27        
  6 Versalovic, Val  37 Master Bolivia      30.97      31.19        
  7 Orellana, Glori  37 Lqblo               32.00      31.49        
  8 Rocha, Beatrice  39 Lira T. C.          31.00      31.75        
  9 Botte, Mariana   35 Montego-Arg         33.40      32.02        
 10 Briones, Franci  36 Lqblo               30.00      32.09        
 11 Mesquida, Sabri  38 Casj                34.45      32.24        
 12 Ramos, Maria     37 Rfc - Argentina     32.00      32.47        
 13 Fliter, Florenc  35 Cavl                33.10      33.04        
 14 Travisany, Caro  39 Estadio Espanol     33.18      33.84        
 15 Rodriguez, Kare  39 Culp                33.91      34.07        
 16 Suarez, Yamila   36 Sitas               37.00      34.85        
 17 Antonietta, Mon  38 Cbbv                36.74      35.89        
 18 Bazaes, Karen A  35 Msm                 35.00      36.00        
 19 Morenoa, Victor  37 Cobb                36.95      36.44        
 20 Gaitero, Erica   38 Rfc - Argentina     34.00      38.44        
 -- Monteggia, Nata  38 Estudiantil Port    32.08         NS        
 



17-11-18 18&58

Página 3 de 6http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F535.htm

 Evento 535  Mujeres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 27.75
      MUNDIAL:   26.07
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Garrone, Maria   40 Cbbv                28.31      28.08        
  2 Arrieta, Maria   40 Master Uruguay      31.99      30.50        
  3 Thon, Regina Al  40 Masters Parana      30.42      30.72        
  4 Maldonado, Paul  40 Providencia         31.70      31.63        
  5 Roman, Carolina  44 Paineiras           32.00      31.79        
  6 Guerra, Ana      41 Cbbv                32.00      33.03        
  7 Brussa, Flavia   42 Cbbv                34.01      33.38        
  8 Barco, Carola    43 Cbbv                34.00      33.64        
  9 Silva, Jossie S  42 Peru Masters        33.57      33.77        
 10 Serafinoff, Ald  41 Coope               35.00      33.89        
 11 Banegas, Andrea  40 Culp                32.10      33.96        
 12 Rivera, Egda Ka  40 Acuatico Manabi     35.22      34.97        
 13 Calle, Silvia M  43 Nqe                 33.98      35.20        
 14 Zinni, Ana Caro  41 Ferro Carril        33.00      35.26        
 15 Vazquez, Maria   41 Sitas               40.00      36.66        
 16 Bastias, Lourde  40 Providencia         37.50      39.45        
 17 Rodriguez, Mari  40 Cavl                42.80      40.58        
 18 Duhau, Veronica  42 Daa                 41.00      41.13        
 19 Marquez, Alejan  40 Lqblo               40.00      41.65        
 20 Gonzalez, Andre  41 Coope               40.00      42.59        
 21 Veglia, Gimena   41 Nqe                 42.23      43.97        
 -- Cerbasi, Katia   41 Okuda Swim Team     33.00         NS        
 -- Mareco, Natalia  44 Csf                 30.60         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.10
      MUNDIAL:   26.37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Lima, Marcia     46 BR Masters          29.90      29.49        
  2 Labrado, Floren  46 Lnm                 29.80      29.59        
  3 Crousse, Valeri  47 Peru Masters        29.97      30.17        
  4 A., Pamela Lois  48 Stadio Italiano     30.00      31.24        
  5 Beltramino, Mar  46 Club Regatas San    32.16      31.86        
  6 Tedesco, Tedesc  48 Cfa                 35.00      32.37        
  7 Trueba, Maria L  47 Ferro Carril        38.00      34.53        
  8 Galvan, Miriam   45 Nqe                 36.56      35.14        
  9 Baldini, Jorgel  47 Caa                 35.71      35.34        
 10 Benites, Roxana  45 Peru Masters        35.93      36.65        
 11 Migone, Ana Eli  49 A.D.A - Paraguay    38.07      37.52        
 12 Timistit, Silvi  46 Lnm                 37.00      37.54        
 13 Rocha, Claudia   45 Delfines LC         49.80      38.48        
 14 Gabay, Mariana   49 Bac                 40.00      41.46        
 15 Lindo, Ana Paul  45 Paineiras           43.00      41.80        
 -- Hochman, Karina  49 Casla               33.22         NS        
 -- Falkembach, Ale  47 Sel Vinhedo         31.50         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28.72
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      MUNDIAL:   27.67
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Crousse, Sandra  52 Peru Masters        28.91      29.12        
  2 Nascimento, Luc  52 BR Masters          29.89      29.88        
  3 Fernandez, Vero  53 Lnm                 32.30      32.16        
  4 Rivet, Carla Ro  50 Nqe                 32.21      32.83        
  5 Enei, Gina Enei  52 Stadio Italiano     33.00      32.92        
  6 Viglione, Claud  50 Cfa                 35.63      33.04        
  7 Ferreira, Branc  53 Ojf Treinamento     33.01      33.49        
  8 Vignola, Eunice  53 Lira T. C.          34.65      33.56        
  9 Janeiro, Silvin  53 Casla               34.49      34.24        
 10 Garese, Daniela  54 Master Uruguay      35.00      34.70        
 11 Ferrari, Andrea  53 Lomas DE Zamora     35.41      34.87        
 12 Perez, Mariel    52 Annadar             36.00      35.56        
 13 Cabrera Perez,   53 J.L.B. Y Rivero     36.00      36.42        
 14 Sacalamogna, Ca  51 Cfa                 43.00      37.11        
 15 Ramallo, Marta   51 Pca                 37.71      37.40        
 16 LoPEZ, Patricia  53 Enr                 38.57      37.51        
 17 Saldarriaga, Lu  54 Acuacol Master      38.04      37.82        
 18 Acuna, Tatiana   50 Delfines LC         36.00      38.63        
 19 Urbani, Adriana  50 Limeira Master-A    42.70      40.88        
 20 Naumionek, Marc  53 Open Park           40.00      41.36        
 21 Soto, Alexandra  52 Pca                 46.02      45.58        
 22 Steinbach, Mari  53 Casm                46.51      45.68        
 23 Dorsi, Eleonora  52 F3 Sports           50.00      45.72        
 24 Galeano, Lizie   53 A.D.A - Paraguay    47.27      46.95        
 25 Omedo, Veronica  51 Aapat             1:25.00      58.88        
 26 Chirinos, Carme  54 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:22.00    1:39.47        
 -- Azevedo, Julian  51 Lira T. C.          34.00         NS        
 -- Sanguedolce, No  53 Avellaneda          34.58         NS        
 -- W-S, Diana Hayd  51 Olimpia Paraguay    33.91         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.86
      MUNDIAL:   28.49
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Parks, Moira     59 Peru Masters        30.95      31.29        
  2 Jaconi, Debora   59 BR Masters          31.03      31.30        
  3 Pregliasco, Lau  55 Caou                31.30      32.14        
  4 Canali, Maria    57 Master Uruguay      32.00      33.93        
  5 Prudente, Claud  57 Casla               35.78      34.75        
  6 Villarroya, Lau  57 Universitario       39.60      35.92        
  7 Bloomfield, Jen  57 Master Uruguay      34.78      36.03        
  8 Cavalli, Monica  56 Caou                40.00      36.46        
  9 Cisneros, Ana    57 Peru Masters        35.18      36.76        
 10 Carrillo, Victo  56 Psg                 40.91      39.34        
 11 Gerie, Cecilia   55 Cfa                 40.00      39.37        
 12 Manusia, Gretel  58 Lnm                 41.00      42.02        
 13 Campos, Sara     58 Psg                 44.21      44.56        
 14 Perez, Veronica  58 Libertador - CH     45.47      47.23        
 15 Fabiana, Romano  56 Lnm               1:01.56      55.05        
 16 Rodriguez, Merc  59 Coope               55.00      59.52        
 17 Moreno, Claudia  58 Acuacol Master    1:05.60    1:07.69        
 18 Quispe, Lourdes  56 J.L.B. Y Rivero     32.00    1:13.32        
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 19 Valdivia Chandi  55 Penalolen Master  1:30.00    1:21.69        
 -- Talloni, Maria   59 Stadio Italiano     42.00         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 30.94
      MUNDIAL:   29.23
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Guttin, Fabienn  63 BR Masters          34.00      33.59        
  2 Caillaux, Carol  61 Peru Masters        34.00      33.82        
  3 Barros, Graciet  63 D Stak              35.00      36.42        
  4 Barrionuevo, Sa  63 Cobb                38.02      37.31        
  5 Blumer, Claudia  62 Delfines LC         40.00      37.43        
  6 Lizarzaburu, Ne  60 Peru Masters        37.13      37.52        
  7 Adamo, Marcela   60 Lnm                 38.55      38.10        
  8 Barbosa, Mirta   61 Cae                 38.20      38.54        
  9 Fanzeres, Crist  61 Mig Reis            41.00      40.55        
 10 Luraghi, Nelly   61 C.N.R Mbigua        49.00      43.07        
 11 Angelini, Sandr  60 Cfa                 53.12      43.29        
 12 Aceval, Maria L  63 Stadio Italiano     45.00      45.25        
 13 Gutierrez, Mari  63 H2o                 45.00      49.58        
 14 Motta, Eliana F  64 BR Masters        1:01.40    1:03.86        
 -- Castro, Helena   62 Paineiras           39.00         NS        
 -- Rojas, Maria El  61 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:38.45         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 33.39
      MUNDIAL:   31.64
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Ruggiero, Laura  65 Casla               36.26      35.43        
  2 Quintero, Myria  69 Acuacol Master      38.00      39.33        
  3 Vieira, Astrea   65 Mig Reis            50.00      44.82        
  4 Ines, Maria Ine  67 Paraguay M          44.06      45.75        
  5 Lora, Cecilia C  67 Peru Masters        48.48      47.26        
  6 Dangelo, Maria   69 Arnm                50.04      48.38        
  7 Medina, Graciel  69 Cfa                 51.20      50.97        
  8 Jacinto, Maria   66 Annadar             58.00      57.43        
  9 Chavez, Ana Mar  69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:11.76    1:12.40        
 10 Ali, Marcelina   69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:50.02    1:28.89        
 -- Reiter, Mabel R  65 C.N.R Mbigua        53.71         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 36.67
      MUNDIAL:   33.34
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Davis, Aida      70 Peru Masters        35.50      36.48S       
  2 Tartaglia, Susa  71 Cobb                36.70      37.05        
  3 Ventura, Rosa    71 Acuacol Master      39.50      40.55        
  4 Almeida, Elvira  72 Paineiras           42.13      43.96        
  5 Giqueaux, Emma   73 Daa                 49.00      46.72        
  6 Freitas, Heleni  73 Mig Reis          1:04.00      47.55        
  7 Prayon, Liliana  73 Daa                 47.00      47.73        
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  8 Ricciardi, Mari  71 BR Masters          53.00      52.25        
  9 Aguzzoli, Julia  71 Nautico Uniao     1:00.00    1:00.88        
 10 Demartini, Lidi  71 Arnm              1:10.00    1:01.33        
 11 Magalhaes, Silv  74 D Stak            1:13.15    1:16.60        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 40.29
      MUNDIAL:   35.41
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Lima, Sandra     78 Mig Reis            59.00      55.12        
  2 Pannier, Ingrid  79 Delfines LC       1:10.00    1:00.62        
  3 Roux, Margarita  79 Master Uruguay      58.00    1:01.70        
  4 Souza, Therezin  77 Mig Reis          1:20.00    1:19.62        
 -- Barrios, Martha  78 Daa                 52.00         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 44.13
      MUNDIAL:   37.67
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Wimmer Correa,   80 San Pedro DE LA     59.00      55.57        
  2 Levy, Victoria   82 Peru Masters        58.00      57.49        
  3 Terragno, Marth  80 Daa                 55.00    1:00.23        
  4 Melo, Marilia    80 BR Masters          58.57    1:01.56        
  5 Nogueira, Delta  83 Mig Reis          1:18.07    1:21.79        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 85-89 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 54.50
      MUNDIAL:   44.68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Terragno, Elba   85 Daa                 52.00      53.83S       
  2 Sampaio, Maria   88 BR Masters        1:08.00    1:05.61        
  3 Seibt, Eliana C  86 Providencia       1:50.00    1:50.94        
 -- Parodi, Marlene  86 Lnm               1:10.00         NS        
 
 Evento 535  Mujeres 90-94 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:02.79
      MUNDIAL:     50.72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Ronai, Nora      94 Mig Reis          1:06.75    1:12.44        
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 Evento 536  Hombres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   21.10
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Sendra, Agustin  20 Psg                 24.95      24.37        
  2 Gavegno, Matias  24 Casla               25.45      24.93        
  3 Elizondo, Nahue  20 Psg                 25.66      25.23        
  4 Noe, Alan        20 Coope               25.99      25.26        
  5 Serra, Ignacio   22 Crr                 25.10      25.29        
  6 Caamano, Franci  23 Psg                 26.58      25.52        
  7 Medero, Facundo  23 Montego-Arg         25.09      25.80        
  8 Gusmano, Mauric  21 Aec                 26.10      25.89        
  9 Centeno, Julian  23 Canch               26.00      26.28        
 10 DeCIMA, Matias   22 Uthgra              26.66      26.33        
 11 Ingrao, Giulian  22 Aec                 28.50      26.51        
 12 Saralegui, Gast  23 Estudiantes         26.17      26.57        
 13 Abregu, Axel     22 Coope               26.10      26.68        
 14 Tucci, Gaston T  22 Lomas DE Zamora     26.60      26.73        
 15 Messineo, Renzo  22 Echesortu           27.40      27.14        
 16 Pietrantonio, F  23 Psg                 27.54      27.32        
 17 Caldas, Ygor Lo  20 Botafogo F.R.       27.50      27.58        
 18 Medero, Gaston   21 Montego-Arg         27.90      27.78        
 19 Bravo, Fernando  23 Nqe                 27.92      27.83        
 20 Luna, Lucas Lun  20 LA Patriada         28.55      27.86        
 21 Primio, Sebasti  24 Cavl                27.60      27.93        
 22 Diaz, Juan       20 Coope               27.98      28.03        
 23 Lavandeira, Nic  22 Coope               29.98      29.16        
 24 Mosoni, Santiag  20 Monster Team           NT      29.35        
 25 Scotto, Uciel E  24 Lnm                 27.00      29.48        
 26 Galay, Agustin   20 Coope               29.92      29.56        
 27 Nunez, Fernando  22 Nqe                 29.87      29.67        
 28 Baez, Dario      22 Coope               29.98      30.06        
 29 Lopez, Tomas Ma  22 Nqe                 29.87      30.17        
 30 Harnst, Cristia  24 Cobb                30.50      30.36        
 31 Renner, German   24 Monster Team           NT      30.78        
 32 Ledesma, Federi  21 Nqe                    NT      30.91        
 33 Marti, Emanuel   22 Rfc - Argentina     31.49      30.95        
 34 Scillama, Matia  24 Monster Team           NT      37.57        
 -- Rojas, Bruno Ro  24 Cavl                29.02         DQ        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 22.36
      MUNDIAL:   21.54
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Cury, Gabriel    29 A. L. Juvenil       23.00      23.04        
  2 Augusto, Diego   25 Cdm Moreno          24.10      24.14        
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  3 Dardis, Sebasti  29 Lnm                 24.10      25.00        
  4 Sarmiento, Anth  27 Master Valencia     25.34      25.27        
  5 Garzo, Pedro     27 Estudiantil Port    24.70      25.35        
  6 Oliveira, Willi  28 Okuda Swim Team     25.90      25.42        
  7 Rojas, Rodrigo   27 Aec                 25.05      25.67        
  8 Ruggiero, Alvar  27 Medanos Verdes      26.27      25.69        
  9 Mira, Alan Ezeq  26 Nqe                 25.00      26.19        
 10 Novello, Gonzal  29 Culp                25.50      26.33        
 11 Scarselletta, F  29 Monster Team        26.70      26.37        
 12 Gioffre, Benjam  28 Universitario       27.13      26.62        
 13 Lopez, Felipe    27 Psg                 27.24      27.00        
 14 Maximiliano, Ra  27 AE Union DE Merl    26.90      27.22        
 15 Rodriguez, Fede  28 Open Park           28.00      27.30        
 16 Argat, Damian    29 Club Del Progres    27.00      27.36        
 17 Insua, Tomas     27 Lnm                 27.00      27.42        
 18 Toro, Federico   26 Cijcp               26.40      27.47        
 19 Martin, Salas B  25 Atlantis Mdp        28.21      27.51        
 20 Schlegel, Javie  27 Cijcp               27.00      27.86        
 21 Andres, Sanelli  28 Montego-Arg         27.50      27.94        
 22 Romero, Martin   28 Lnm                 29.00      28.48        
 23 Antunez, Pablo   25 Ncs                 28.50      28.49        
 24 Diovisalvi, Nic  25 Rfc - Argentina     28.00      28.64        
 25 Federico, Sconz  28 Csd Don Bosco       29.55      29.28        
 26 Fabra, Sebastia  26 Cobb                29.70      29.83        
 27 Villafuerte, Fr  26 Club Terrazas       29.16      29.89        
 28 Castano, Joaqui  25 Rfc - Argentina     30.14      30.06        
 29 Sueldo, Braian   29 LA Patriada         34.60      30.68        
 30 Pino, Nicolas M  25 Lqblo               29.00      30.73        
 31 Uva, Cristian    29 Lnm                 31.50      31.14        
 32 Barbera, Conrad  29 Cobb                30.10      31.52        
 33 Lewkowicz, Juli  28 Lnm                 30.00      31.85        
 -- Pickina, Victor  29 Unique Jurassic     24.30         NS        
 -- Vaucheret, Simo  26 Montego-Arg         25.64         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 22.61
      MUNDIAL:   21.98
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Silva, Matheus   31 BR Masters          24.50      24.13        
  2 Nikola.Ustavdic  31 Peru Masters        23.90      24.48        
  3 Bonafina, Mario  34 Rfc - Argentina     26.10      25.49        
  4 Hassel, Augusto  30 Carp                27.50      25.62        
  5 Alanis, Ricardo  33 Cobb                26.33      25.84        
  6 Carabetta, Mari  31 Lomas DE Zamora     25.98      25.88        
  7 Fileni, Pablo F  34 Carp                27.40      25.96        
  8 Bin, Pedro Manu  34 Estudiantes         25.60      25.99        
  9 Pereyra, Albert  34 Aec                 26.41      26.11        
 10 Gomez Potenza,   30 Fonosub             27.00      26.33        
 11 Coppa, Rodrigo   32 Master Uruguay      26.30      26.53        
 12 Villagomez, Edm  31 Batan - Quito       27.00      26.67        
 13 Avello, Rodrigo  32 Stadio Italiano     26.30      26.76        
 14 Junior, Jose Al  32 BR Masters          26.88      26.94        
 14 Barzana, Nicola  30 Lnm                 26.00      26.94        
 16 Saavedra, Marti  30 Cdkrc               28.20      27.08        
 17 Alejandro, Mani  30 Casj                29.66      27.12        
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 18 Pohlmann, Thoma  33 Daa                 27.80      27.17        
 19 Fortunati, Cris  31 Monster Team        29.00      27.42        
 20 Barrio, Arturo   31 Psg                 28.03      27.61        
 21 Bridger, Pedro   32 Area Club           27.90      27.74        
 22 Simois, Agustin  34 Montego-Arg         30.01      28.08        
 23 Altieri, Cristi  33 Ncs                 27.84      28.15        
 24 Basso, Oscar     33 Lnm                 28.00      28.23        
 25 Racinello, Mati  34 Open Park           28.10      28.28        
 26 Muraca, Fernand  32 Cavl                28.50      28.37        
 27 Firpo, Juan      30 Monster Team        29.00      28.43        
 28 Rivetti, Arturo  34 Uthgra              28.00      28.56        
 29 Cejas, Dante     34 Aec                 28.21      28.57        
 30 Marrapodi, Rodr  32 Open Park           29.30      28.61        
 31 Romero, Federic  32 Casm                29.11      28.62        
 32 Ciccola, Guido   31 Cobb                28.56      28.66        
 33 Nassivera, Guil  31 Ferro Carril        27.50      28.92        
 34 Torres, Carlo C  32 Peru Masters        29.00      29.81        
 35 Ezequiel, Guerr  33 Montego-Arg         30.26      29.94        
 36 Damian, Dioses   33 Echesortu           31.10      31.30        
 37 Pardo, Leandro   31 Monster Team        31.50      31.50        
 38 Volpe, Leandro   31 Cobb                32.00      31.58        
 39 LoPEZ, Pablo Al  32 Casm                32.92      31.64        
 40 Radino, Lucas D  33 Casm                31.90      32.02        
 41 Herrero, Martin  31 Nqe                 34.55      32.11        
 -- Carvajal, Jorge  31 Jorge Delgado       34.00         NS        
 -- Aquino, Helissa  30 AM Masters          23.00         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 22.46
      MUNDIAL:   21.53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Junior, Jose Lu  35 BR Masters          22.99      22.90        
  2 Retamal, Albert  36 Estadio Espanol     24.11      24.64        
  3 Benicio, Leandr  35 Bardi Swimming T    24.02      24.72        
  4 Mandrile, Lucas  36 Cbbv                24.15      24.74        
  5 Fonseca, Luis O  37 Curitibano          24.31      25.02        
  6 Lopez, Angel Da  36 Master Valencia     26.10      25.23        
  7 Marafon, Eduard  36 Lira T. C.          25.41      25.27        
  8 Meoli, Jorge     38 Causf               24.70      25.33        
  9 Santucci, Juan   37 Jockey Club BA      26.50      25.50        
 10 Meoli, Daniel    39 Causf               24.80      25.80        
 11 Mendez, Juan     35 Culp                26.23      26.60        
 12 Brussa, Jonatan  35 Club Regatas San    31.62      26.93        
 13 Corona, Pedro    35 Daa                 28.18      26.98        
 14 Hernandez, Alex  37 Daa                 27.00      27.02        
 15 Martin, Silvera  39 Lnm                 29.00      27.09        
 16 Dâ´amelia, Gust  35 Cdsa                27.00      27.49        
 17 Sallenave, Juan  38 Psg                 28.29      27.78        
 18 Pohlmann, Frank  38 Daa                 27.80      27.84        
 19 Valles, Alvaro   37 Master Uruguay      28.31      27.96        
 20 Zamora, Javier   37 AE Union DE Merl    26.97      27.98        
 21 Sartori, Ignaci  36 Daa                 30.00      28.27        
 22 Tavip, Leonardo  37 Cbbv                29.21      28.77        
 23 Martinez, Jose   39 Sportsman Club      31.28      30.06        
 24 Orsini, Alberto  37 Csc - Argentina     31.00      30.13        
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 25 Medina, Laurean  35 Lnm                 29.00      30.14        
 26 Cesario, Gustav  37 Lnm                 30.00      30.35        
 27 Pablo, Exequiel  37 Causf               31.90      30.95        
 28 Martinez, Adria  35 Carp                33.81      31.74        
 29 Brion, Guillerm  37 Lnm                 31.76      32.01        
 30 Jorge, Alberto   36 Cdsa                35.12      32.78        
 31 Prosdocimo, Emi  36 Monster Team        34.70      33.75        
 32 Orellana, Cesar  39 Lqblo               37.50      35.81        
 33 Fuchslocher, Ro  38 Santiago Deporte    42.00      42.79        
 -- Pena, Angel Dav  36 Master Valencia     25.20         NS        
 -- Dias, Ramai      35 Lira T. C.          29.32         NS        
 -- Junior, Antonio  35 Coope               24.65         NS        
 -- Quadrelli, Juan  37 Csc - Argentina     32.00         NS        
 -- Bastiani, Leona  35 Caou                24.13         NS        
 -- Moreira, Marcel  37 Swimming Brother    26.81         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 23.68
      MUNDIAL:   23.06
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Bogado, Diego    42 Paraguay M          24.90      24.28        
  2 Pereyra, Gustav  41 Master Bolivia      24.93      24.53        
  3 Volkart, Gustav  41 A. L. Juvenil       25.00      25.13        
  4 Vidal, Mariano   44 Ubc                 25.44      25.31        
  5 Comisso, Hugo D  41 Master Valencia     25.45      25.50        
  6 Torres, Rolando  40 Paraguay M          25.00      25.57        
  7 Andrade, Robert  40 Batan - Quito       25.36      25.74        
  8 Jamieson, Bryan  40 Ebsc                26.27      25.85        
  9 Portella, Luis   43 Peru Masters        27.00      26.34        
 10 Barbieri, Gusta  43 Area Club           27.30      26.41        
 11 Pessot, Gustavo  42 Sacsf               27.50      26.64        
 12 Santini, Roger   44 A. L. Juvenil       26.30      26.71        
 13 Domes, Facundo   42 Psg                 26.48      26.74        
 14 Arango, Gustavo  42 Monster Team        26.50      26.81        
 15 Gallo, German    40 Daa                 28.00      27.02        
 16 Baragatti, Nico  40 Coope               26.97      27.03        
 17 Ariel, Preves    43 Rfc - Argentina     26.91      27.18        
 18 Lavagnino, Mart  41 Csc - Argentina     27.50      27.54        
 19 Brancaleone, An  44 Lnm                 27.83      27.81        
 20 Milone, Hugo Ge  43 Avellaneda          29.00      27.90        
 21 Stilling, Ezequ  42 Cavl                28.00      27.95        
 22 Enciso, Luis     43 Paraguay M          29.22      28.08        
 23 Pijuan, Norbert  43 Pca                 29.10      28.68        
 24 Polanco, Juan L  44 Estadio Espanol     29.00      29.01        
 25 Monsalve, Enriq  42 H2o                 29.00      29.43        
 26 Rostan, Leandro  43 Sitas               30.42      29.89        
 27 Vespasiano, Leo  41 Coope               30.00      30.09        
 28 Ferraro, Claudi  43 Daa                 31.55      30.15        
 29 Makudera, Leand  44 Cpce                31.50      30.31        
 30 Hernan, Stancan  41 Marcos Juarez       31.59      30.41        
 31 Miras, Alejandr  40 Coope               30.00      31.19        
 32 Orsini, Andres   42 Csc - Argentina     31.00      31.77        
 33 Diaz, Juan       43 Sportsman Club      31.00      32.06        
 34 Adamo, Maximili  42 Monster Team        33.50      32.71        
 35 Rosemblat, Mart  43 Lnm                 33.63      33.70        
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 36 Piuzzi, Horacio  44 Daa                 34.00      35.27        
 37 Quiroga, Andres  42 Casm                36.50      35.73        
 38 Rinaldi, Hugo    43 Master Uruguay      35.00      36.45        
 39 Araya, Jose Lui  43 Santiago Deporte    39.00      38.05        
 -- JR, Walberto     42 Lira T. C.          27.00         NS        
 -- Matias, MACHADO  40 Club Neptunia       27.50         NS        
 -- Junior, Roberto  43 Lira T. C.          26.90         NS        
 -- Almada, Jorge    40 Lnm                 29.42         NS        
 -- Correa, Marcelo  44 H2o                 32.00         NS        
 -- Mansur, Rodrigo  40 MAC-NINA            25.88         NS        
 -- Bielica, Javier  43 Coope               31.00         NS        
 -- Alegria, Rodrig  42 Jockey Club BA      29.69         NS        
 -- Sotillo, Alvaro  40 Peru Masters        27.86         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 24.63
      MUNDIAL:   23.65
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Dutra, William   47 Nautico Uniao       25.80      25.63        
  2 Melo, Francisco  45 BR Masters          26.26      25.93        
  3 Pinto, Gustavo   49 Curitibano          25.50      26.17        
  4 Tadano, Toshio   48 A. L. Juvenil       26.45      26.40        
  5 Lopez, Guillerm  46 Lnm                 26.86      26.44        
  6 Thern, Eduardo   46 Sportsman Club      26.40      26.80        
  7 Trapani, Daniel  48 Enr                 26.80      26.90        
  8 Cifre, Ariel     48 Lnm                 29.00      26.93        
  9 Moreira, Sergio  45 Vasco DA Gama       27.89      27.07        
 10 Hernan, Lopez G  47 Ubc                 28.09      27.12        
 11 Boa, Flavio Jos  47 Vasco DA Gama       27.50      27.16        
 12 Azevedo, Felipe  47 Lira T. C.          26.92      27.25        
 13 Perricone, Fabr  48 Lira T. C.          29.47      27.27        
 14 Cordoba, Leonar  49 Lnm                 27.20      27.33        
 15 Cabo, Patricio   46 Cdsa                27.00      27.46        
 16 Saldana, Fernan  45 Estudiantes         28.80      28.06        
 17 Lionel, Tripicc  45 Causf               27.51      28.12        
 18 Deferrari, Alej  49 Lnm                 29.00      28.88        
 19 Mansilla, Diego  48 Castelar            29.48      28.93        
 20 Baiardi, Juan    45 Daa                 29.00      29.01        
 21 Altamiranda, Gu  49 Sportsman Club      27.00      29.15        
 22 Gajate, Maurici  48 Csc - Argentina     29.00      29.38        
 23 Telesca, Andres  49 Ferro Carril        31.12      29.75        
 23 Davila, Alfonso  48 R. Juventude        29.98      29.75        
 25 Gabriel, Davigo  45 Estudiantes         29.00      29.79        
 26 Domenech, Walte  46 Lnm                 30.09      30.07        
 27 Podversich, Mig  49 Aec                 29.56      30.42        
 28 Dario, Carballo  49 Rfc - Argentina     30.07      31.19        
 29 Veloso, Rodrigo  46 H2o                 32.00      31.62        
 30 Zavala, Gaston   47 Sportsman Club      30.50      31.99        
 31 Baracchi, Maria  48 AE Union DE Merl    34.56      32.25        
 32 Williams, Pablo  46 Rfc - Argentina     33.00      32.46        
 33 Manoilov, Damia  48 Coope               31.00      32.55        
 34 Montagnini, Sil  46 LA Patriada         33.29      33.10        
 35 Marin Ricart, J  45 C.N.R Mbigua        40.00      33.35        
 36 Cordovi, Omar M  46 Peru Masters        35.00      36.20        
 37 Munoz, Pablo An  47 Msm                 41.00      38.33        
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 38 Rondan, Hugo Ar  48 Aapat               44.00      43.47        
 -- Fernandez, Agus  46 Sportsman Club      25.71         DQ        
 -- Morassi, Guille  48 Paraguay M          26.00         NS        
 -- Alberto, Zaldiv  46 Escualo Tandil      31.00         NS        
 -- Bastista, Marci  45 BR Masters          35.96         NS        
 -- Bramajo, Julio   45 Ferro Carril        41.00         NS        
 -- Wanke, Henry Mi  48 Diana Quintana      26.00         NS        
 -- Carvalho, Rodri  47 A. L. Juvenil       26.89         NS        
 -- Tedin, Ignacio   49 Jockey Club BA      29.00         NS        
 -- Mareco, Juan     48 Csf                 27.05         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25.56
      MUNDIAL:   23.38
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Malburg, Felipe  51 Curitibano          25.87      25.76        
  2 Padilha, Ricard  54 BR Masters          26.45      25.97        
  2 Malarin, Alfred  50 Peru Masters        26.14      25.97        
  4 Rezende, Marcel  51 Vasco DA Gama       26.34      26.02        
  5 Caldeira, Andre  50 Curitibano          26.50      26.19        
  6 Mancuso, Marcel  51 Lnm                 26.99      26.49        
  7 Vigo, Cesar Dam  50 Estudiantes         27.86      27.63        
  8 Franca, Alex Vi  52 Anmse               28.52      28.36        
  9 Diaz, Claudio M  51 Libertador - CH     29.00      28.93        
 10 Rossi, Luis      52 Cfa                 29.80      29.19        
 11 Altmann, Juan C  51 Stadio Italiano     33.00      29.51        
 12 Esandi, Luis     54 Ubc                 30.00      29.73        
 13 Martinez, Rodol  51 Estadio Espanol     29.20      29.83        
 14 Villalonga, Jos  52 Cnhb                30.00      30.26        
 15 Barla, Pablo     50 Master Uruguay      29.67      30.37        
 16 Chamorro, Carlo  51 Paraguay M          30.31      30.47        
 17 Gonzalez, Cesar  50 Sportsman Club      29.33      30.62        
 18 Mesaglio, Juan   50 Aec                 29.57      30.64        
 19 Birnie, Jorge D  51 SFM                 31.55      30.70        
 20 Giannini, Pablo  50 Coope               31.00      30.92        
 21 Garcia, Marcelo  51 Lnm                 30.50      31.05        
 22 Grady, Seth      54 Lira T. C.          31.57      31.29        
 23 Handerson, Hern  53 Lnm                 35.00      31.36        
 24 Esandi, Juan Ig  51 Ubc                 30.15      31.47        
 25 Solari Reinoso,  54 Club Terrazas       30.77      31.91        
 26 Castiglioni, Gu  52 Canch               32.00      32.27        
 27 Longhi, Pablo A  54 Cfa                 32.08      32.88        
 28 MaLAGA, Raul Al  50 Escualo Tandil      33.00      33.26        
 29 Valenzuela, Nor  52 Casm                34.45      34.05        
 30 Cardoso, Luis R  51 Enr                 33.00      35.39        
 31 Clari Camps, Ca  53 C.N.R Mbigua        38.42      37.90        
 32 Tarqui, Cesar A  54 J.L.B. Y Rivero     43.00      49.19        
 -- Roman, Norberto  54 Casla               32.80         NS        
 -- Escarone, Leona  51 Master Uruguay      27.00         NS        
 -- Fonseca, George  52 BR Masters          27.60         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 26.34
      MUNDIAL:   24.70
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    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Hase, Hayo       55 Psg                 26.21      26.17S       
  2 Guimaraes, Maur  59 BR Masters          27.90      27.58        
  3 Romero, Gustavo  59 Caou                26.99      27.95        
  4 Casanovas, Edua  58 Cfa                 27.90      28.65        
  5 Lavagnino, Anib  56 Csc - Argentina     30.00      30.08        
  5 Molinari, Walte  56 Cbha                29.10      30.08        
  7 Netto, Marcelo   59 Bardi Swimming T    30.50      30.63        
  8 Del Tredici, Cl  58 Cfa                 30.00      31.25        
  9 Daniel, Zenker   55 Club Alta Barda     30.56      31.33        
 10 Musso, Luis Jor  58 Emelec              32.00      31.67        
 11 Rivera, Ivan Al  59 Delfines LC         33.00      32.63        
 12 Efron, Javier    57 Lnm                 32.76      32.87        
 13 Moran, Julio     59 Paraguay M          33.00      33.08        
 14 Valenzuela, Nic  56 Msm                 35.00      34.74        
 15 Carrizo, Raul    58 Ubc                 34.00      34.80        
 16 Zambrano, Jorge  55 Carp                35.26      35.00        
 17 Gonzalez, Juan   57 Natacion Buin       36.00      35.29        
 18 Heyn, Jose       57 C.N.R Mbigua        37.34      35.30        
 19 Filho, Carlyle   57 Ojf Treinamento     32.05      37.96        
 20 Caivano, Duilio  59 Open Park           45.00      39.02        
 21 Coimbra, Hugo    58 Monster Team        40.00      39.28        
 22 Irribarra, Fred  59 Recoleta            38.59      39.41        
 23 Tesei, Jorge     55 Coope               42.00      41.35        
 24 Waeyenbergh, Da  55 LA Patriada         42.38      41.77        
 -- Merega, Roberto  58 Caou                26.95         DQ        
 -- Gese, Junior     55 BR Masters          28.00         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 27.40
      MUNDIAL:   24.90
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Borrastero, Rau  61 Cfa                 29.50      29.14        
  2 Quercia, Mario   62 Annadar             30.00      30.00        
  3 Espina, Andres   61 Jockey Club BA      31.00      30.03        
  4 Silva, Carlos    64 BR Masters          31.87      30.49        
  5 Morbelli, Carlo  60 Universitario       31.50      31.10        
  6 Gomez, Eloy Her  62 Okuda Swim Team     31.00      31.32        
  7 Farengo, Ricard  62 Clp                 31.00      31.77        
  8 Driussi, Eduard  61 Caou                31.82      32.02        
  9 Levay, Richard   61 BR Masters          31.23      32.05        
 10 Garro, Juan Mar  61 C. R. Uruguay       31.00      32.54        
 11 Saumell, Carlos  60 Escualo Tandil      32.52      33.16        
 12 Abalos, Juan An  63 San Bernardo        35.00      33.68        
 13 Colombo, Robert  60 Montego-Arg         35.58      35.05        
 14 Andreoli, Rolf   62 Lqblo               35.50      35.86        
 15 Apaza, Vidal Te  63 J.L.B. Y Rivero     36.55      37.38        
 16 Hoyos, Ivan Gon  60 Cda Omar Silva N    36.47      39.54        
 17 Estevez, Jose    63 Psg                 39.52      40.29        
 18 Escauriza, Beni  62 C.N.R Mbigua        42.00      41.87        
 19 Maskavizan, Ric  61 C. R. Uruguay       35.00      42.31        
 20 Ceballos, Aleja  63 Cfa                 46.00      43.74        
 21 Merino, Agustin  62 AN Cordoba          53.55      47.66        
 22 Miranda Meza, J  63 C.N.R Mbigua        54.00      50.46        
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 -- Meireles, Rodri  60 Lira T. C.          28.50         NS        
 -- Grajeda, Juan C  61 Master Bolivia      35.68         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 28.39
      MUNDIAL:   25.62
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Fagundes, Luiz   68 BR Masters          29.19      28.41        
  2 Michelino, Osca  68 Arnm                32.50      33.42        
  3 Borasino Peschi  68 Peru Masters        33.65      34.59        
  4 Donnelly, Berna  68 Jockey Club BA      38.00      36.98        
  5 Grana, Roberto   65 Master Uruguay      35.00      37.07        
  6 Carrea, Daniel   68 Annadar             37.00      37.51        
  7 Dias, Paulo Emi  65 BR Masters          38.45      39.50        
  8 Nieto, Hector    69 Cavs                42.46      40.47        
  9 Aguiar, Julio    66 Master Uruguay      46.00      41.56        
 10 Fileni, Ricardo  65 Carp                43.00      42.57        
 -- Morgan, Carlos   65 Jockey Club BA      33.00         NS        
 -- Romero, Guiller  69 Emelec              34.00         NS        
 -- Noriega Hoces,   66 Peru Masters        34.54         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.64
      MUNDIAL:   27.70
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Torquatti, Jose  73 Ubc                 33.25      33.18        
  2 Reis, Henrique   70 BR Masters          34.00      34.50        
  3 Otuki, Joao      70 Lira T. C.          34.52      35.78        
  4 Jimenez Lascano  73 Emelec              36.50      35.91        
  5 Nunez, Jorge     70 Lnm                 36.15      36.99        
  6 Bianchi, Jose    70 Daa                 34.00      37.64        
  7 Fabiani, Pedro   72 Jockey Club BA      38.00      39.39        
  8 Gonzalez, Norbe  72 Daa                 37.00      39.76        
  9 Aguirre, Carlos  72 Lnm                 38.10      41.64        
 10 Varayud, Oscar   71 Pca                 55.00      52.94        
 11 Politino, Cayet  72 Nqe               1:01.01      54.79        
 12 Pincay Romero,   72 Emelec              52.00      55.09        
 -- Wolgemuth, Pedr  72 Lomas DE Zamora     39.60         NS        
 -- Staudt, Luis Fe  73 Terrazas Miraflo    35.00         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 32.35
      MUNDIAL:   30.15
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Alberto, Latino  77 Lnm                 33.10      34.50        
  2 Bastian, Franz   77 Stadio Italiano     36.50      37.33        
  3 Perret, Carlos   76 Monster Team        45.00      44.96        
  4 Losioi, Horacio  77 Carp                46.00      45.20        
  5 Souza, Jose      76 Mig Reis            50.53      46.02        
  6 Munoz, Marcos D  75 Natacion Buin       44.00      46.25        
 -- Lamas, Francisc  76 Lnm                 34.10         NS        
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 -- Luis, Rezoagli   79 Cfa                 48.05         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 33.64
      MUNDIAL:   32.14
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Filho, Nelson C  81 Paineiras           38.25      37.75        
  2 Villarruel, Alb  84 Lnm                 45.00      45.86        
  3 Yabe, Floriano   83 Lira T. C.          55.00      49.99        
  4 Comba, Carlos A  80 Estudiantes         57.68      57.37        
 -- Touzet, Rodolfo  82 Lnm               1:10.47         NS        
 
 Evento 536  Hombres 85-89 50 CC Metro Estilo Libre
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 36.27
      MUNDIAL:   34.54
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Penaloza, Jose   86 Peru Masters        51.16      50.63        
 -- Reis, Jayme Wer  86 Nautico Uniao       48.00         NS        
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  XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2018  
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   2:14.57
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Magnani, Floren  24 Cobb              3:45.00    3:33.15        
                 50.71      1:43.70 (52.99)
        2:39.44 (55.74)     3:33.15 (53.71)
  2 Ortiz, Lucia Ma  21 Master Uruguay    3:00.00    4:07.77        
                 54.66    1:57.42 (1:02.76)
      3:03.33 (1:05.91)   4:07.77 (1:04.44)
 -- Mautino, Paula   20 Club Regatas San  3:08.00         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:40.79
      MUNDIAL:   2:29.80
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Conlon, Maria G  28 Casm              3:07.00    2:56.60        
                 38.99      1:24.54 (45.55)
        2:09.60 (45.06)     2:56.60 (47.00)
  2 Adde, Talitha B  26 Paineiras         2:50.00    2:58.62        
                 40.42      1:25.38 (44.96)
        2:11.38 (46.00)     2:58.62 (47.24)
  3 Frey, Jimena     27 Cobb              2:58.00    3:03.03        
                 41.03      1:27.89 (46.86)
        2:15.16 (47.27)     3:03.03 (47.87)
  4 Lapuente, Sofia  28 Daa               3:10.00    3:14.21        
                 43.26      1:32.65 (49.39)
        2:22.96 (50.31)     3:14.21 (51.25)
  5 Parra, Belen     26 Cobb              3:26.00    3:16.59        
                 45.87      1:35.71 (49.84)
        2:25.93 (50.22)     3:16.59 (50.66)
  6 Ursich, Carla    27 Open Park         3:50.00    3:30.26        
                 46.25      1:38.24 (51.99)
        2:34.37 (56.13)     3:30.26 (55.89)
  7 Bernay, Ana      28 Lnm               3:20.00    3:33.50        
                 46.77      1:39.41 (52.64)
        2:36.31 (56.90)     3:33.50 (57.19)
  8 Agustina, Sara   28 Montego-Arg       3:42.20    3:41.29        
                 48.56      1:43.05 (54.49)
        2:40.10 (57.05)   3:41.29 (1:01.19)
  9 Schwalier, Ana   27 Cobb              3:46.00    3:46.60        
                 51.11      1:48.65 (57.54)
        2:48.00 (59.35)     3:46.60 (58.60)
 10 Gatica, Estefan  29 Arnm              3:40.00    3:51.79        
                 50.86      1:47.91 (57.05)
      2:49.03 (1:01.12)   3:51.79 (1:02.76)
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 11 Daniels, Ameris  26 H2o               4:13.00    4:00.48        
                 53.95      1:51.18 (57.23)
      2:54.77 (1:03.59)   4:00.48 (1:05.71)
 12 Tazzoli, Violet  29 Monster Team      4:15.00    4:41.26        
               1:04.77    2:16.67 (1:11.90)
      3:30.17 (1:13.50)   4:41.26 (1:11.09)
 -- Matus, Loreto A  29 Msm               4:15.00         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:35.51
      MUNDIAL:   2:26.96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Donadio, Daiana  34 Cavs              3:05.08    3:03.60        
                 42.51      1:28.49 (45.98)
        2:15.93 (47.44)     3:03.60 (47.67)
  2 Arrupe, Carolin  31 Escualo Tandil    3:03.59    3:05.25        
                 41.63      1:28.89 (47.26)
        2:17.07 (48.18)     3:05.25 (48.18)
  3 Walker, Carolin  31 Lira T. C.        3:12.61    3:08.67        
                 43.67      1:31.24 (47.57)
        2:20.88 (49.64)     3:08.67 (47.79)
  4 Venegas, Barbar  34 Santiago Deporte  3:12.00    3:12.36        
                 44.79      1:32.66 (47.87)
        2:22.57 (49.91)     3:12.36 (49.79)
  5 Andrade, Domeni  32 Guayaquil Club    3:23.09    3:16.77        
                 44.74      1:33.65 (48.91)
        2:24.94 (51.29)     3:16.77 (51.83)
  6 Laforgia, Estef  30 Rfc - Argentina   3:31.04    3:24.82        
                 45.77      1:37.42 (51.65)
        2:30.55 (53.13)     3:24.82 (54.27)
  7 Riquelme, Cinth  30 H2o               3:28.00    3:29.21        
                 47.51      1:40.62 (53.11)
        2:35.46 (54.84)     3:29.21 (53.75)
  8 Herrero, Betina  32 Daa               4:00.00    3:34.13        
                 48.85      1:43.42 (54.57)
        2:39.51 (56.09)     3:34.13 (54.62)
  9 Herrera, Daniel  34 Stadio Italiano   3:31.55    3:39.78        
                 48.05      1:43.58 (55.53)
        2:41.99 (58.41)     3:39.78 (57.79)
 10 Figueroa, Camil  30 Providencia       4:52.00    5:06.48        
               1:11.32    2:30.74 (1:19.42)
      3:48.03 (1:17.29)   5:06.48 (1:18.45)
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:48.26
      MUNDIAL:   2:30.63
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Pereira, Cintia  38 Ncs               3:08.38    3:01.43        
                 41.60      1:26.99 (45.39)
        2:13.52 (46.53)     3:01.43 (47.91)
  2 Murer, Fernanda  36 Okuda Swim Team   3:07.62    3:09.37        
                 43.08      1:31.41 (48.33)
        2:20.66 (49.25)     3:09.37 (48.71)
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  3 Behrens, Eliana  35 Lnm               3:09.77    3:10.07        
                 43.98      1:32.24 (48.26)
        2:21.30 (49.06)     3:10.07 (48.77)
  4 Lopez, Daniela   38 Lnm               3:15.64    3:13.11        
                 44.11      1:34.14 (50.03)
        2:24.29 (50.15)     3:13.11 (48.82)
  5 Rocha, Beatrice  39 Lira T. C.        3:20.00    3:15.13        
                 42.61      1:31.51 (48.90)
        2:22.56 (51.05)     3:15.13 (52.57)
  6 Paz, Ana         36 Rfc - Argentina   3:35.18    3:28.31        
                 46.28      1:37.81 (51.53)
        2:33.21 (55.40)     3:28.31 (55.10)
  7 Marin, Laura Ve  36 Ferro Carril      3:38.90    3:32.49        
                 48.59      1:43.41 (54.82)
        2:38.72 (55.31)     3:32.49 (53.77)
  8 Rivetta, Claudi  35 Psg               4:10.78    4:01.01        
                 53.55      1:52.55 (59.00)
      2:56.65 (1:04.10)   4:01.01 (1:04.36)
 -- Astorga Candia,  38 Lqblo             3:21.00         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:51.71
      MUNDIAL:   2:32.37
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Scagliarini, Va  40 Cbbv              3:08.73    3:05.40        
                 42.63      1:28.66 (46.03)
        2:16.90 (48.24)     3:05.40 (48.50)
  2 Giglio, Gabriel  43 Caou              3:12.00    3:10.28        
                 43.09      1:31.36 (48.27)
        2:20.21 (48.85)     3:10.28 (50.07)
  3 Calle, Silvia M  43 Nqe               3:21.22    3:13.13        
                 45.12      1:33.91 (48.79)
        2:23.46 (49.55)     3:13.13 (49.67)
  4 Buono, Maria     41 Ncs               3:18.00    3:17.01        
                 44.15      1:33.88 (49.73)
        2:24.32 (50.44)     3:17.01 (52.69)
  5 Eleonora, Mangi  43 Cbsn              3:25.84    3:23.08        
                 46.69      1:39.23 (52.54)
        2:32.28 (53.05)     3:23.08 (50.80)
  6 Seyd, Fabienne   43 Germania -peru    3:26.76    3:23.29        
                 44.69      1:35.21 (50.52)
        2:28.55 (53.34)     3:23.29 (54.74)
  7 Simone, Gabriel  44 Lnm               3:31.25    3:27.37        
                 48.82      1:41.23 (52.41)
        2:34.71 (53.48)     3:27.37 (52.66)
  7 Keller, Sofia M  42 Litoral DE Natac  3:21.10    3:27.37        
                 47.73      1:40.02 (52.29)
        2:33.18 (53.16)     3:27.37 (54.19)
  9 Banegas, Andrea  40 Culp              3:28.48    3:28.68        
                 46.23      1:38.67 (52.44)
        2:33.47 (54.80)     3:28.68 (55.21)
 10 Lallo, Cintia    42 Montego-Arg       3:46.00    3:43.59        
                 49.84      1:44.69 (54.85)
        2:42.85 (58.16)   3:43.59 (1:00.74)
 11 Ulberich, Elian  43 Escualo Tandil    3:46.14    3:46.59        
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                 53.41      1:51.52 (58.11)
        2:50.72 (59.20)     3:46.59 (55.87)
 12 Rivera, Egda Ka  40 Acuatico Manabi   3:32.41    3:55.73        
                 53.82    2:55.85 (2:02.03)
        3:55.73 (59.88)                    
 13 Bellassai, Rosa  42 Cit - Paraguay    4:07.00    3:57.76        
                 51.44    1:52.37 (1:00.93)
      2:56.13 (1:03.76)   3:57.76 (1:01.63)
 14 Cozzi, Maria     42 Uthgra            4:14.15    3:58.67        
                 55.61    1:57.25 (1:01.64)
      2:59.46 (1:02.21)     3:58.67 (59.21)
 15 Catalfo, Adrian  43 Culp              4:17.78    4:15.29        
                 59.41    2:06.40 (1:06.99)
      3:13.23 (1:06.83)   4:15.29 (1:02.06)
 -- Delgadillo, Jul  43 Providencia       4:10.00         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:02.05
      MUNDIAL:   2:38.00
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Nishimura, Euni  45 Competition       2:56.04    2:55.26S       
                 40.28      1:24.82 (44.54)
        2:10.31 (45.49)     2:55.26 (44.95)
  2 Gacek, Magali G  47 Vasco DA Gama     3:03.60    3:01.54S       
                 40.98      1:26.38 (45.40)
        2:13.98 (47.60)     3:01.54 (47.56)
  3 Labrado, Floren  46 Lnm               3:02.25    3:04.99        
                 42.59      1:29.47 (46.88)
        2:18.01 (48.54)     3:04.99 (46.98)
  4 Pires, Lienne    47 BR Masters        3:12.00    3:10.94        
                 44.59      1:32.14 (47.55)
        2:21.47 (49.33)     3:10.94 (49.47)
  5 Casenave, Cecil  45 Caou              3:20.00    3:12.24        
                 46.04      1:34.62 (48.58)
        2:22.89 (48.27)     3:12.24 (49.35)
  6 Beltramino, Mar  46 Club Regatas San  3:27.30    3:28.15        
                 45.08      1:37.35 (52.27)
        2:32.98 (55.63)     3:28.15 (55.17)
  7 Videla, Marcela  47 Arnm              3:26.00    3:33.97        
                 49.77      1:45.06 (55.29)
        2:40.46 (55.40)     3:33.97 (53.51)
  8 Lagazzoli, Kari  46 Lnm               3:50.15    3:37.35        
                 51.48      1:45.53 (54.05)
        2:39.75 (54.22)     3:37.35 (57.60)
  9 Fraire, Noela    47 Psg               3:47.35    3:39.46        
                 50.22      1:45.48 (55.26)
        2:42.93 (57.45)     3:39.46 (56.53)
 10 Gabay, Mariana   49 Bac               3:45.00    3:47.10        
                 53.00      1:50.30 (57.30)
        2:49.09 (58.79)     3:47.10 (58.01)
 11 Daniels, Miriam  47 H2o               4:00.00    3:58.01        
                 55.84    1:56.17 (1:00.33)
      2:58.44 (1:02.27)     3:58.01 (59.57)
 12 Lindo, Ana Paul  45 Paineiras         3:57.00    3:59.72        
                 55.29    1:56.30 (1:01.01)
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      2:59.28 (1:02.98)   3:59.72 (1:00.44)
 13 Martinez, Maria  47 Sitas             3:40.13    4:28.10        
               1:02.42    2:10.56 (1:08.14)
      3:20.62 (1:10.06)   4:28.10 (1:07.48)
 14 Acevedo, Gloria  47 Club Deportivo D  4:52.00    4:43.49        
               1:07.36    2:18.83 (1:11.47)
      3:32.25 (1:13.42)   4:43.49 (1:11.24)
 15 Dure, Haydee Su  45 Aapat             5:10.00    5:20.75        
               1:16.81    2:39.34 (1:22.53)
      4:01.72 (1:22.38)   5:20.75 (1:19.03)
 -- Fernandez, Vero  45 Csf               3:08.08         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:11.85
      MUNDIAL:   2:48.69
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Grober, Andrea   50 Cfa               3:20.12    3:17.62        
                 45.46      1:35.31 (49.85)
        2:27.46 (52.15)     3:17.62 (50.16)
  2 Vignola, Eunice  53 Lira T. C.        3:32.12    3:24.81        
                 47.35      1:39.43 (52.08)
        2:31.57 (52.14)     3:24.81 (53.24)
  3 Ferrari, Andrea  53 Lomas DE Zamora   3:45.70    3:37.72        
                 50.50      1:44.44 (53.94)
        2:40.99 (56.55)     3:37.72 (56.73)
  4 Labat, Evangeli  50 Estudiantes       3:50.00    3:41.65        
                 51.62      1:47.23 (55.61)
        2:43.88 (56.65)     3:41.65 (57.77)
  5 Ferreyra, Silvi  53 Nqe               3:53.00    3:42.84        
                 53.60      1:51.15 (57.55)
        2:48.30 (57.15)     3:42.84 (54.54)
  6 Zickmann, Anja   50 Germania -peru    3:40.84    3:44.41        
                 49.83      1:46.02 (56.19)
        2:44.89 (58.87)     3:44.41 (59.52)
  7 Feld, Georgina   53 Universitario     4:03.00    3:58.23        
                 55.69    1:56.32 (1:00.63)
      2:58.67 (1:02.35)     3:58.23 (59.56)
  8 Acuna, Marisol   51 Libertador - CH   4:15.00    4:01.41        
                 52.36    1:52.87 (1:00.51)
      2:55.84 (1:02.97)   4:01.41 (1:05.57)
  9 Gimenez, Cynthi  52 Daa               4:14.00    4:16.71        
                 58.52    2:03.89 (1:05.37)
      3:11.44 (1:07.55)   4:16.71 (1:05.27)
 10 Campanella, Sil  52 Cbha              4:21.93    4:21.49        
               1:02.03    2:08.40 (1:06.37)
      3:16.23 (1:07.83)   4:21.49 (1:05.26)
 11 Steinbach, Mari  53 Casm              4:55.30    4:42.28        
               1:07.42    2:20.35 (1:12.93)
      3:33.25 (1:12.90)   4:42.28 (1:09.03)
 -- Saldarriaga, Lu  54 Acuacol Master    3:40.06         DQ        
 -- Hickethier, Cla  51 Olimpia Paraguay  3:45.45         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:00.46
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      MUNDIAL:   2:55.48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Calleri, Susana  55 Casla             3:49.00    3:36.09        
                 50.98      1:46.34 (55.36)
        2:41.07 (54.73)     3:36.09 (55.02)
  2 Parlagreco, Cla  59 Lnm               3:45.00    3:45.15        
                 53.13      1:50.43 (57.30)
        2:49.56 (59.13)     3:45.15 (55.59)
  3 Ulberich, Ana C  55 Escualo Tandil    3:43.97    3:45.70        
                 51.29      1:47.28 (55.99)
        2:46.62 (59.34)     3:45.70 (59.08)
  4 Pantoja, Soleda  59 Stadio Italiano   3:45.00    3:52.89        
                 54.48      1:54.46 (59.98)
        2:54.02 (59.56)     3:52.89 (58.87)
  5 Barra, Denise M  58 Bom Pastor        3:53.30    3:54.00        
                 52.53      1:51.33 (58.80)
      2:52.91 (1:01.58)   3:54.00 (1:01.09)
  6 Amodeo, Marisa   55 Ubc               4:08.20    4:05.20        
                 57.41    2:00.36 (1:02.95)
      3:03.33 (1:02.97)   4:05.20 (1:01.87)
  7 Aveggio, Maria   55 Estadio Espanol   4:10.00    4:06.17        
                 54.21    1:57.91 (1:03.70)
      3:02.93 (1:05.02)   4:06.17 (1:03.24)
  8 Fabiana, Romano  56 Lnm               4:30.58    4:49.71        
               1:07.28    2:21.37 (1:14.09)
      3:36.09 (1:14.72)   4:49.71 (1:13.62)
  9 Acuna, Gloria    55 Libertador - CH   4:40.00    4:59.18        
               1:04.45    3:39.03 (2:34.58)
      4:59.18 (1:20.15)                    
 10 Moreno, Claudia  58 Acuacol Master    5:42.23    5:28.19        
               1:13.60    2:39.41 (1:25.81)
      4:03.58 (1:24.17)   5:28.19 (1:24.61)
 11 Lima, Regina Pe  56 Aquanaii          6:00.00    9:42.77        
               2:13.80    4:46.83 (2:33.03)
      7:20.83 (2:34.00)   9:42.77 (2:21.94)
 -- Beatriz, Gallar  55 Nqe               4:19.87         NS        
 -- Amado, Cecilia   59 Providencia       4:20.00         NS        
 -- Talloni, Maria   59 Stadio Italiano   4:12.00         NS        
 -- Jaconi, Debora   59 BR Masters        3:32.89         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:25.27
      MUNDIAL:   3:06.48
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Hernandez, Rita  62 Delfines LC       3:48.10    3:40.17        
                 50.02      1:46.21 (56.19)
        2:44.44 (58.23)     3:40.17 (55.73)
  2 Harrison, Victo  60 BR Masters        3:43.00    3:41.53        
                 49.29      1:44.65 (55.36)
        2:42.73 (58.08)     3:41.53 (58.80)
  3 Mehmed, Laura    60 Cavs              3:50.00    3:46.14        
                 52.90      1:49.63 (56.73)
        2:48.85 (59.22)     3:46.14 (57.29)
  4 Adamo, Marcela   60 Lnm               3:48.00    3:54.46        
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                 53.97      1:53.92 (59.95)
      2:57.05 (1:03.13)     3:54.46 (57.41)
  5 Terenzano, Mari  61 Cfa               4:04.00    3:55.63        
                 55.35    1:55.63 (1:00.28)
      2:57.32 (1:01.69)     3:55.63 (58.31)
  6 Gerlach, Pilar   62 Stadio Italiano   4:10.00    4:04.19        
                 54.29    1:56.49 (1:02.20)
      3:01.60 (1:05.11)   4:04.19 (1:02.59)
  7 Barbosa, Mirta   61 Cae               3:57.68    4:06.16        
                 53.56    1:55.44 (1:01.88)
      3:03.62 (1:08.18)   4:06.16 (1:02.54)
  8 Marsano, Monica  60 Lnm               4:00.00    4:13.42        
                 56.22    2:02.14 (1:05.92)
      3:08.29 (1:06.15)   4:13.42 (1:05.13)
  9 Diez, Maria Del  64 Providencia       4:25.00    4:18.63        
               1:01.34    2:08.45 (1:07.11)
      3:15.17 (1:06.72)   4:18.63 (1:03.46)
 10 Vargas, Melva A  62 Club Regatas San  4:25.90    4:38.77        
               1:03.07    2:12.64 (1:09.57)
      3:28.01 (1:15.37)   4:38.77 (1:10.76)
 11 Braga, Aurita    64 Mig Reis          5:50.00    5:33.04        
               1:16.01    2:44.53 (1:28.52)
      4:10.54 (1:26.01)   5:33.04 (1:22.50)
 12 Centurion, Luci  63 Cfa               6:05.23    6:41.21        
               1:35.38    3:16.15 (1:40.77)
      4:59.88 (1:43.73)   6:41.21 (1:41.33)
 -- Toledo, Liliana  63 Casla             3:38.61         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:41.02
      MUNDIAL:   3:14.89
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Helmreich, Mabe  66 Lnm               3:55.00    3:46.99        
                 53.42      1:51.14 (57.72)
        2:50.57 (59.43)     3:46.99 (56.42)
  2 Peregrino, Yara  69 BR Masters        4:10.03    4:12.51        
                 57.48    2:02.01 (1:04.53)
      3:10.07 (1:08.06)   4:12.51 (1:02.44)
  3 Vieira, Astrea   65 Mig Reis          4:30.00    4:24.52        
               1:02.40    2:11.33 (1:08.93)
      3:19.57 (1:08.24)   4:24.52 (1:04.95)
  4 Bucchioni, Isa   66 Okuda Swim Team   4:45.00    4:37.28        
               1:05.85    2:17.52 (1:11.67)
      3:26.95 (1:09.43)   4:37.28 (1:10.33)
  5 Magalhaes, Hela  67 D Stak            4:39.76    4:48.27        
               1:04.87    2:17.42 (1:12.55)
      3:32.43 (1:15.01)   4:48.27 (1:15.84)
  6 Lanfranconi, Gr  69 Cfa               4:32.48    5:19.53        
               1:12.76    2:37.10 (1:24.34)
      4:01.92 (1:24.82)   5:19.53 (1:17.61)
  7 Sandoval, Eliza  69 Providencia       6:25.00    5:30.84        
               1:19.95    2:45.12 (1:25.17)
      4:09.40 (1:24.28)   5:30.84 (1:21.44)
  8 Orlandi, Blanca  65 Monster Team      6:15.00    6:13.38        
               1:26.75    3:02.07 (1:35.32)
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      4:39.01 (1:36.94)   6:13.38 (1:34.37)
 -- Lora, Cecilia C  67 Peru Masters      4:44.45         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:59.10
      MUNDIAL:   3:25.76
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Soria, Maria     74 Cfa               4:24.41    4:22.89        
               1:02.76    2:11.17 (1:08.41)
      3:19.35 (1:08.18)   4:22.89 (1:03.54)
  2 Romero, Elaine   70 BR Masters        5:08.11    4:57.63        
               1:08.37    2:25.43 (1:17.06)
      3:42.82 (1:17.39)   4:57.63 (1:14.81)
  3 Gutierrez, Mari  71 Caou              6:30.00    6:37.00        
            4:58.50 ( )   6:37.00 (1:38.50)
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:07.45
      MUNDIAL:   3:33.03
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
 -- MACHADO, Gilda   78 BR Masters        7:15.00        DNF        
      Did not finish
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 80-84 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:48.01
      MUNDIAL:   4:00.52
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
 -- Busch Herrera,   84 Club Deportivo H  5:30.60         NS        
 
 Evento 537  Mujeres 85-89 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 5:39.33
      MUNDIAL:   5:09.65
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Taubert, Nadir   85 Paineiras         5:14.66    5:11.46S       
               1:10.18    2:30.89 (1:20.71)
      3:51.91 (1:21.02)   5:11.46 (1:19.55)
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License                     17/11/2018 - 5:29 PM
  XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2018  
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   2:02.92
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Sosa, Ezequiel   24 Nqe               2:21.36    2:19.69        
                 31.45      1:07.35 (35.90)
        1:43.30 (35.95)     2:19.69 (36.39)
  2 Messineo, Renzo  22 Echesortu         2:30.99    2:31.53        
  3 Bustos, Lucio    20 Psg               2:34.49    2:34.03        
                 33.65      1:12.80 (39.15)
        1:53.52 (40.72)     2:34.03 (40.51)
  4 Garcia, Juan     24 Psg               2:38.36    2:37.22        
                 34.34      1:14.26 (39.92)
        1:55.84 (41.58)     2:37.22 (41.38)
  5 Ramirez, Cristi  24 Nqe               2:38.91    2:41.98        
                 37.10      1:18.70 (41.60)
        2:00.84 (42.14)     2:41.98 (41.14)
  6 Talarico, Braia  24 Coope             2:38.00    2:43.68        
                 34.93      1:15.68 (40.75)
        1:59.00 (43.32)     2:43.68 (44.68)
  7 Chaillot, Tomas  22 Monster Team           NT    2:44.96        
                 38.07      1:21.52 (43.45)
        2:04.74 (43.22)     2:44.96 (40.22)
  8 Burguera, Tomas  22 Casla             2:48.90    2:45.28        
                 37.52      1:19.47 (41.95)
        2:02.78 (43.31)     2:45.28 (42.50)
  9 Medero, Facundo  23 Montego-Arg       2:52.00    2:45.96        
                 36.81      1:19.78 (42.97)
        2:03.05 (43.27)     2:45.96 (42.91)
 10 Raul, Piaggio I  24 Montego-Arg       2:41.00    2:45.99        
                 37.91      1:18.70 (40.79)
        2:00.34 (41.64)     2:45.99 (45.65)
 11 Medero, Gaston   21 Montego-Arg       3:04.00    3:01.02        
                 38.21      1:23.56 (45.35)
        2:12.06 (48.50)     3:01.02 (48.96)
 12 Medina, Facundo  21 LA Patriada       3:01.87    3:03.39        
 13 Torres, Diego I  20 Fonosub           2:55.50    3:08.64        
                 39.66      1:25.91 (46.25)
        2:15.94 (50.03)     3:08.64 (52.70)
 14 Carrera, Nicola  20 Psg               3:21.53    3:10.01        
                 39.09      1:27.84 (48.75)
        2:19.53 (51.69)     3:10.01 (50.48)
 15 Ignacio, Glade   23 Csd Don Bosco     3:08.73    3:10.07        
                 43.59      1:32.61 (49.02)
        2:21.95 (49.34)     3:10.07 (48.12)
 16 Lavandeira, Nic  22 Coope             3:00.00    3:13.68        
                 41.91      1:29.93 (48.02)
        2:21.84 (51.91)     3:13.68 (51.84)
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 17 GoMEZ, Enrique   21 Cobb              3:19.99    3:21.10        
                 45.67      1:36.99 (51.32)
        2:29.44 (52.45)     3:21.10 (51.66)
 18 Scillama, Matia  24 Monster Team           NT    4:30.84        
                 57.13    2:03.91 (1:06.78)
      3:15.90 (1:11.99)   4:30.84 (1:14.94)
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:18.21
      MUNDIAL:   2:10.68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Baldoino, Igor   28 Praia Clube       2:25.00    2:23.95        
                 32.01      1:07.83 (35.82)
        1:45.24 (37.41)     2:23.95 (38.71)
  2 Tulcan, Marcelo  25 Libertador - CH   2:40.00    2:36.81        
                 34.62      1:14.28 (39.66)
        1:55.08 (40.80)     2:36.81 (41.73)
  3 Ocampos, Rodrig  28 Casla             2:45.10    2:39.47        
                 35.24      1:15.06 (39.82)
        1:56.73 (41.67)     2:39.47 (42.74)
  4 Maximiliano, Ra  27 AE Union DE Merl  2:36.76    2:43.94        
  5 Linares, Matias  28 Ncs               2:49.00    2:46.21        
                 36.73      1:19.67 (42.94)
        2:02.44 (42.77)     2:46.21 (43.77)
  6 Insua, Tomas     27 Lnm               2:53.00    2:48.36        
                 38.33      1:21.00 (42.67)
        2:04.14 (43.14)     2:48.36 (44.22)
  7 Bay, Jose        29 H2o               3:00.00    2:51.93        
                 38.67      1:22.93 (44.26)
        2:07.82 (44.89)     2:51.93 (44.11)
  8 Martin, Salas B  25 Atlantis Mdp      2:51.79    2:51.94        
                 37.12      1:20.60 (43.48)
        2:06.40 (45.80)     2:51.94 (45.54)
  9 Diaz, Diego Mau  27 Club Terrazas     3:02.08    2:58.58        
                 38.14      1:24.61 (46.47)
        2:11.64 (47.03)     2:58.58 (46.94)
 10 Castano, Joaqui  25 Rfc - Argentina   3:11.46    3:11.30        
                 42.13      1:30.57 (48.44)
        2:21.52 (50.95)     3:11.30 (49.78)
 11 Zinna, Thaiel F  25 Nqe               3:41.23    3:17.72        
                 45.70      1:37.03 (51.33)
        2:28.46 (51.43)     3:17.72 (49.26)
 12 Barbera, Conrad  29 Cobb              3:10.00    3:20.57        
                 44.82      1:36.46 (51.64)
        2:29.25 (52.79)     3:20.57 (51.32)
 -- Amiconi, Tomas   27 Montego-Arg       3:05.00         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:21.22
      MUNDIAL:   2:12.58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Marino, Leonir   30 A. L. Juvenil     2:24.55    2:19.27S       
                 32.06      1:07.26 (35.20)
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        1:42.86 (35.60)     2:19.27 (36.41)
  2 Yanouch, Felipe  32 Batan - Quito     2:38.66    2:33.74        
                 34.86      1:13.75 (38.89)
        1:53.86 (40.11)     2:33.74 (39.88)
  3 Aguirre, Emilia  34 Causf             2:30.00    2:34.21        
  4 Montero Poblete  32 Estadio Espanol   2:40.50    2:37.45        
                 34.07      1:13.25 (39.18)
        1:53.92 (40.67)     2:37.45 (43.53)
  5 Sabella, Leandr  31 Lnm               2:48.50    2:45.26        
                 35.22      1:16.03 (40.81)
        1:59.51 (43.48)     2:45.26 (45.75)
  6 Perez, Gonzalo   32 Coope             2:49.00    2:52.43        
                 37.68      1:22.00 (44.32)
        2:07.91 (45.91)     2:52.43 (44.52)
  7 Munita, Francis  31 H2o               2:55.00    2:54.53        
                 40.57      1:25.79 (45.22)
        2:11.15 (45.36)     2:54.53 (43.38)
  8 Saavedra, Marti  30 Cdkrc             3:00.12    2:56.63        
  9 Pohlmann, Thoma  33 Daa               3:00.00    2:56.75        
                 39.14      1:25.06 (45.92)
        2:11.60 (46.54)     2:56.75 (45.15)
 10 Villarroel, Nic  33 H2o               2:57.25    3:00.25        
                 38.71      1:23.41 (44.70)
        2:10.57 (47.16)     3:00.25 (49.68)
 11 Bollero, Mario   31 Lnm               2:40.00    3:00.63        
                 35.96      1:18.68 (42.72)
        2:07.04 (48.36)     3:00.63 (53.59)
 12 Simois, Agustin  34 Montego-Arg       3:06.29    3:01.13        
                 39.12      1:25.44 (46.32)
        2:14.04 (48.60)     3:01.13 (47.09)
 13 Godoy, Mariano   32 Open Park         3:00.00    3:02.46        
                 40.32      1:27.32 (47.00)
        2:14.82 (47.50)     3:02.46 (47.64)
 14 Ezequiel, Guerr  33 Montego-Arg       3:08.50    3:04.64        
                 40.73      1:27.91 (47.18)
        2:17.00 (49.09)     3:04.64 (47.64)
 15 Rodriguez, Dami  31 Monster Team      3:01.00    3:05.15        
                 41.87      1:28.87 (47.00)
        2:16.92 (48.05)     3:05.15 (48.23)
 16 Racinello, Mati  34 Open Park         3:04.00    3:07.35        
                 41.98      1:29.43 (47.45)
        2:17.85 (48.42)     3:07.35 (49.50)
 17 Favaloro, Facun  30 Lnm               3:08.00    3:14.71        
                 44.83      1:34.28 (49.45)
        2:24.67 (50.39)     3:14.71 (50.04)
 18 Cejas, Dante     34 Aec               3:15.00    3:19.33        
                 42.81      1:32.97 (50.16)
        2:25.67 (52.70)     3:19.33 (53.66)
 19 LoPEZ, Pablo Al  32 Casm              4:35.22    3:28.28        
                 46.05      1:38.75 (52.70)
        2:33.21 (54.46)     3:28.28 (55.07)
 20 Abarca, Hugo Al  32 Libertador - CH   4:06.09    3:54.44        
                 52.19      1:51.45 (59.26)
      2:53.35 (1:01.90)   3:54.44 (1:01.09)
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================



17-11-18 18&58

Página 4 de 10http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F538.htm

 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:19.61
      MUNDIAL:   2:14.42
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Grino, Marcos G  37 Echesortu         2:24.55    2:24.06        
                 31.83      1:08.62 (36.79)
        1:45.29 (36.67)     2:24.06 (38.77)
  2 Garis, Damian    39 Daa               2:31.00    2:32.14        
               2:32.14          2:32.14 ( )
  3 Rodrigues, Rodr  39 Praia Clube       2:46.98    2:39.92        
                 35.16      1:15.51 (40.35)
        1:57.38 (41.87)     2:39.92 (42.54)
  4 Neto, Euclides   36 BR Masters        2:49.80    2:44.74        
                 36.59      1:18.73 (42.14)
        2:01.57 (42.84)     2:44.74 (43.17)
  5 Pohlmann, Frank  38 Daa               3:00.00    2:48.41        
                 39.48      1:23.14 (43.66)
        2:05.50 (42.36)     2:48.41 (42.91)
  6 Zamora, Javier   37 AE Union DE Merl  2:40.00    2:49.77        
                 37.09      1:19.67 (42.58)
        2:03.95 (44.28)     2:49.77 (45.82)
  7 Sartori, Ignaci  36 Daa               3:00.00    2:51.93        
                 38.74      1:21.70 (42.96)
        2:05.58 (43.88)     2:51.93 (46.35)
  8 Gauna, Claudio   39 Psg               2:52.33    2:55.39        
                 39.94      1:24.80 (44.86)
        2:10.00 (45.20)     2:55.39 (45.39)
  9 Dâ´amelia, Gust  35 Cdsa              2:57.00    2:55.93        
 10 Mendez, Juan     35 Culp              2:38.00    2:55.97        
                 37.73      1:21.85 (44.12)
        2:09.03 (47.18)     2:55.97 (46.94)
 11 Maresca, Ivan    38 Rfc - Argentina   3:11.40    3:04.17        
                 15.28    1:25.18 (1:09.90)
        2:14.21 (49.03)     3:04.17 (49.96)
 12 Misiewicz, Hern  39 Cpce              3:10.00    3:09.10        
                 41.18      1:28.35 (47.17)
        2:18.42 (50.07)     3:09.10 (50.68)
 13 Jorge, Alberto   36 Cdsa              3:33.65    3:24.31        
                 44.58      1:34.83 (50.25)
        2:28.51 (53.68)     3:24.31 (55.80)
 14 Prosdocimo, Emi  36 Monster Team      3:40.00    3:30.76        
                 46.00      1:37.84 (51.84)
        2:33.85 (56.01)     3:30.76 (56.91)
 15 Ariceta, Marian  38 Monster Team      3:35.00    3:36.75        
                 48.31      1:42.98 (54.67)
        2:39.57 (56.59)     3:36.75 (57.18)
 16 Venegas, Felipe  35 Lqblo             3:30.00    3:42.08        
                 47.60      1:43.08 (55.48)
      2:43.10 (1:00.02)     3:42.08 (58.98)
 -- Franca, Danilo   39 Pica-Pau          2:49.71         NS        
 -- Fuchslocher, Ro  38 Santiago Deporte  4:27.00         NS        
 -- Cassiano, Rodol  36 Okuda Swim Team   2:34.00         NS        
 -- Aillapan, Gabri  35 Lqblo             2:55.00         NS        
 -- Bogisich, Juan   39 Casla             2:54.00         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
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 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:26.02
      MUNDIAL:   2:14.36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Bardi, Rodrigo   40 Bardi Swimming T  2:25.98    2:25.55S       
                 32.65      1:09.61 (36.96)
        1:47.47 (37.86)     2:25.55 (38.08)
  2 Morais, Hugo So  43 Bardi Swimming T  2:28.30    2:31.89        
  3 Zoschke, James   42 BR Masters        2:39.59    2:35.35        
                 36.07      1:15.74 (39.67)
        1:55.44 (39.70)     2:35.35 (39.91)
  4 Sartori, Nicola  40 Daa               2:35.30    2:35.71        
                 35.68      1:14.81 (39.13)
        1:54.53 (39.72)     2:35.71 (41.18)
  5 Perri, Gabriel   42 Causf             2:32.31    2:38.38        
                 35.12      1:15.65 (40.53)
        1:56.31 (40.66)     2:38.38 (42.07)
  6 Luciano, Alegro  41 Aec               2:40.72    2:43.24        
                 37.22      1:19.47 (42.25)
        2:01.12 (41.65)     2:43.24 (42.12)
  7 Sobrado, Pablo   41 Master Uruguay    2:50.00    2:46.18        
                 38.19      1:21.88 (43.69)
        2:04.95 (43.07)     2:46.18 (41.23)
  8 Barbieri, Gusta  43 Area Club         2:57.10    2:48.86        
                 37.69      1:20.32 (42.63)
        2:04.93 (44.61)     2:48.86 (43.93)
  9 Plaza, Freddy F  42 Acuatico Manabi   3:01.62    2:55.87        
                 40.61      1:25.55 (44.94)
        2:11.36 (45.81)     2:55.87 (44.51)
 10 Stilling, Ezequ  42 Cavl              3:10.90    2:56.02        
                 41.21      1:26.00 (44.79)
        2:11.36 (45.36)     2:56.02 (44.66)
 11 Barrera, Camilo  43 Enr               3:04.44    2:56.25        
 12 Sacco, Fernando  41 Caou              2:55.60    3:01.15        
                 40.85      1:27.61 (46.76)
        2:14.54 (46.93)     3:01.15 (46.61)
 13 Miras, Alejandr  40 Coope             3:12.00    3:04.07        
                 41.94      1:28.52 (46.58)
        2:17.22 (48.70)     3:04.07 (46.85)
 14 Canese, Emilian  41 Paraguay M        2:45.17    3:05.69        
                 42.12      1:29.90 (47.78)
        2:19.07 (49.17)     3:05.69 (46.62)
 15 Barvece, Angel   42 Monster Team      3:15.00    3:06.04        
                 44.09      1:32.01 (47.92)
        2:19.73 (47.72)     3:06.04 (46.31)
 16 Antunez, Rodrig  40 Aapat             3:22.00    3:12.95        
                 43.83      1:33.10 (49.27)
        2:23.19 (50.09)     3:12.95 (49.76)
 17 MuLLER, Sergio   44 Aec               3:18.00    3:15.75        
                 44.01      1:33.22 (49.21)
        2:24.60 (51.38)     3:15.75 (51.15)
 18 Orsini, Andres   42 Csc - Argentina   3:28.00    3:16.24        
                 43.12      1:33.48 (50.36)
        2:26.40 (52.92)     3:16.24 (49.84)
 19 Ferron, Adriano  44 Daa               3:30.00    3:19.67        
                 45.97      1:37.81 (51.84)
        2:29.88 (52.07)     3:19.67 (49.79)
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 20 Piuzzi, Horacio  44 Daa               3:43.00    3:28.84        
                 46.93      1:41.03 (54.10)
        2:35.81 (54.78)     3:28.84 (53.03)
 21 Araya, Jose Lui  43 Santiago Deporte  3:44.00    3:41.86        
                 47.71      1:42.93 (55.22)
        2:42.86 (59.93)     3:41.86 (59.00)
 -- Albino, Jorge E  43 Curitibano        3:10.80         NS        
 -- Bielica, Javier  43 Coope             3:20.00         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:29.08
      MUNDIAL:   2:20.41
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Pinto, Gustavo   49 Curitibano        2:36.50    2:38.86        
                 37.96      1:18.82 (40.86)
        2:00.04 (41.22)     2:38.86 (38.82)
  2 Seda, Carlos Ed  48 Vasco DA Gama     2:47.99    2:39.88        
                 36.67      1:17.63 (40.96)
        1:59.68 (42.05)     2:39.88 (40.20)
  3 Larreburu, Mari  46 Ubc               2:43.58    2:41.96        
  4 Lopez, Diego Es  47 LA Patriada       2:54.90    2:50.70        
                 37.91      1:20.33 (42.42)
        2:04.81 (44.48)     2:50.70 (45.89)
  5 Pavan, Walter    47 Lnm               3:06.42    2:54.26        
  6 Clement, Fernan  45 Arnm              3:06.30    2:54.54        
                 40.94      1:25.28 (44.34)
        2:10.09 (44.81)     2:54.54 (44.45)
  7 Anselmo, Carlos  48 Lnm               3:02.00    2:57.75        
                 39.94      1:25.33 (45.39)
        2:11.48 (46.15)     2:57.75 (46.27)
  8 Montero, Matias  46 Estadio Espanol   2:59.00    2:58.28        
                 40.13      1:25.64 (45.51)
        2:12.02 (46.38)     2:58.28 (46.26)
  9 Gabriel, Doming  47 Psg               2:56.55    2:59.86        
                 40.90      1:26.01 (45.11)
        2:12.55 (46.54)     2:59.86 (47.31)
 10 Horta, Pablo Ig  49 Delfines LC       3:04.00    3:03.58        
                 39.82      1:25.65 (45.83)
        2:14.65 (49.00)     3:03.58 (48.93)
 11 Saldana, Fernan  45 Estudiantes       3:20.00    3:04.52        
                 42.20      1:29.78 (47.58)
        2:17.83 (48.05)     3:04.52 (46.69)
 12 Carlos, DI       49 Sitas             3:16.20    3:08.87        
                 40.30      1:27.34 (47.04)
        2:17.15 (49.81)     3:08.87 (51.72)
 13 Diaz, Mauricio   48 Open Park         2:56.00    3:12.22        
                 40.26      1:26.52 (46.26)
        2:17.81 (51.29)     3:12.22 (54.41)
 14 Canobra, Marcel  45 Master Uruguay    3:15.00    3:16.84        
                 42.78      1:33.15 (50.37)
        2:26.03 (52.88)     3:16.84 (50.81)
 15 Simone, Andres   46 Avellaneda        3:19.87    3:16.91        
                 45.23      1:36.49 (51.26)
        2:27.82 (51.33)     3:16.91 (49.09)
 16 Dieguez, Leonar  47 Lnm               3:25.00    3:20.09        
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                 45.50      1:36.12 (50.62)
        2:28.56 (52.44)     3:20.09 (51.53)
 17 Rondan, Hugo Ar  48 Aapat             3:50.00    3:44.55        
                 51.15      1:47.30 (56.15)
        2:47.19 (59.89)     3:44.55 (57.36)
 -- Civit, Francisc  48 Jockey Club BA    3:15.00         NS        
 -- Robbio, Ariel E  45 Uthgra            3:34.15         NS        
 -- Alberto, Zaldiv  46 Escualo Tandil    3:10.00         NS        
 -- Luna, Diego Gas  46 Stsr              2:52.28         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:35.75
      MUNDIAL:   2:21.65
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Molea, Omar Fab  51 Lnm               3:00.00    2:48.08        
                 36.30      1:19.33 (43.03)
        2:03.31 (43.98)     2:48.08 (44.77)
  2 Rezende, Marcel  51 Vasco DA Gama     2:51.00    2:48.75        
                 37.71      1:20.67 (42.96)
        2:05.76 (45.09)     2:48.75 (42.99)
  3 Redin, Hernan R  51 Caq               2:56.65    2:50.57        
                 39.54      1:23.49 (43.95)
        2:07.79 (44.30)     2:50.57 (42.78)
  4 Sintas, Diego    51 Lnm               2:56.00    2:51.30        
  5 Valverde, Luiz   54 Paineiras         2:57.00    2:52.41        
                 40.79      1:24.92 (44.13)
        2:09.47 (44.55)     2:52.41 (42.94)
  6 Acchiardo, Carl  50 Providencia       3:20.00    3:10.13        
                 41.70      1:28.70 (47.00)
        2:18.38 (49.68)     3:10.13 (51.75)
  7 Paladino, Juan   52 Master Uruguay    3:10.00    3:10.45        
                 42.13      1:29.91 (47.78)
        2:19.93 (50.02)     3:10.45 (50.52)
  8 Gallotti, Diego  52 Lnm               3:09.00    3:10.84        
                 13.69    1:30.10 (1:16.41)
        2:19.60 (49.50)     3:10.84 (51.24)
  9 Igolnikov, Marc  52 Cdsa              3:25.00    3:14.21        
 10 Villalonga, Jos  52 Cnhb              3:30.00    3:15.03        
                 40.78      1:29.59 (48.81)
        2:22.23 (52.64)     3:15.03 (52.80)
 11 Grady, Seth      54 Lira T. C.        3:10.22    3:15.06        
                 43.12      1:32.64 (49.52)
        2:24.44 (51.80)     3:15.06 (50.62)
 12 Beltran, Luis E  54 Stadio Italiano   3:30.00    3:26.43        
                 44.05      1:35.73 (51.68)
        2:29.92 (54.19)     3:26.43 (56.51)
 13 Sztejn, Alejand  50 Lnm               3:35.20    3:28.63        
 14 MaLAGA, Raul Al  50 Escualo Tandil    3:41.02    3:31.04        
                 47.89      1:42.09 (54.20)
        2:38.00 (55.91)     3:31.04 (53.04)
 15 Carreno, Luis C  54 Lnm               4:10.00    3:43.39        
                 48.48      1:44.34 (55.86)
        2:42.86 (58.52)   3:43.39 (1:00.53)
 16 Zanni, Rodolfo   52 Santiago Deporte  3:45.00    3:58.27        
                 52.26    1:52.79 (1:00.53)
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      2:56.08 (1:03.29)   3:58.27 (1:02.19)
 -- Siccardi, Maria  53 Coope             3:08.00         DQ        
      Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall
 -- Roman, Norberto  54 Casla             3:30.34         NS        
 -- Martin, Gustavo  53 Libertador - CH   3:32.53         NS        
 -- Gomez, Marcelo   51 Caa               3:00.00         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:48.19
      MUNDIAL:   2:33.79
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Aguirre, Pedro   57 Diana Quintana    2:55.00    2:52.16        
                 39.61      1:22.94 (43.33)
        2:08.29 (45.35)     2:52.16 (43.87)
  2 Queiroz, Manoel  56 Bardi Swimming T  3:00.00    3:01.95        
  3 Rodriguez, Cris  57 Stadio Italiano   3:25.00    3:14.97        
                 45.09      1:34.45 (49.36)
        2:25.20 (50.75)     3:14.97 (49.77)
  4 Valladolid, Wil  59 Peru Masters      3:26.73    3:19.55        
                 45.04      1:35.05 (50.01)
        2:26.61 (51.56)     3:19.55 (52.94)
  5 SaENZ, Alejandr  55 SFM               3:30.00    3:21.09        
                 42.08      1:30.92 (48.84)
        2:25.36 (54.44)     3:21.09 (55.73)
  6 Luck, Rodrigo B  59 Stadio Italiano   3:25.00    3:29.44        
                 44.30      1:36.58 (52.28)
        2:33.29 (56.71)     3:29.44 (56.15)
  7 Prieto, Alberto  56 Lnm               3:40.30    3:36.38        
                 47.22      1:41.22 (54.00)
        2:38.73 (57.51)     3:36.38 (57.65)
  8 Supera, Adrian   56 Culp              3:45.00    3:40.48        
                 47.81      1:43.45 (55.64)
        2:42.33 (58.88)     3:40.48 (58.15)
  9 Perre, Luis      58 Monster Team      3:50.00    3:46.91        
                 50.06      1:46.76 (56.70)
        2:46.34 (59.58)   3:46.91 (1:00.57)
 10 Coimbra, Hugo    58 Monster Team      3:50.00    4:20.04        
                 56.87    2:00.19 (1:03.32)
      3:09.00 (1:08.81)   4:20.04 (1:11.04)
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:52.14
      MUNDIAL:   2:37.61
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Silva, Carlos    64 BR Masters        3:24.57    3:08.69        
  2 Maskavizan, Ric  61 C. R. Uruguay     3:10.00    3:14.75        
                 42.99      1:30.62 (47.63)
        2:20.60 (49.98)     3:14.75 (54.15)
  3 Saumell, Carlos  60 Escualo Tandil    3:28.56    3:25.74        
                 46.43      1:38.79 (52.36)
        2:33.37 (54.58)     3:25.74 (52.37)
  4 Negri, Carlos A  61 Lnm               3:27.00    3:25.84        
                 46.09      1:37.71 (51.62)
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        2:31.30 (53.59)     3:25.84 (54.54)
  5 MeREGA, Juan     62 Caou              3:50.00    3:38.56        
                 48.08      1:42.94 (54.86)
        2:41.77 (58.83)     3:38.56 (56.79)
  6 Vasquez, Franci  62 Estadio Espanol   4:10.00    4:18.46        
                 58.65    2:04.09 (1:05.44)
      3:11.74 (1:07.65)   4:18.46 (1:06.72)
  7 Estevez, Jose    63 Psg               4:25.62    4:29.59        
               1:02.80    2:11.78 (1:08.98)
      3:21.62 (1:09.84)   4:29.59 (1:07.97)
 -- Lemaire, Angel   61 Master Uruguay    4:20.00         DQ        
 -- Arce, Armando A  61 Guayaquil Club    3:25.00         NS        
 -- Paolini, Alejan  60 Cdsa              3:30.00         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:03.45
      MUNDIAL:   2:49.05
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Vieira, Cesar    65 BR Masters        3:28.00    3:21.09        
  2 Amaral, Celio C  69 Masters Parana    3:28.00    3:24.39        
                 46.77      1:39.29 (52.52)
        2:33.48 (54.19)     3:24.39 (50.91)
  3 Castro Torres,   65 Club Terrazas     3:36.00    3:27.97        
                 44.42      1:38.64 (54.22)
        2:34.30 (55.66)     3:27.97 (53.67)
  4 Ferreira, Franc  66 BR Masters        3:45.00    3:50.21        
                 48.72      1:47.37 (58.65)
      2:48.29 (1:00.92)   3:50.21 (1:01.92)
  5 Melo, Eber Roma  68 D Stak            4:30.00    4:08.43        
                 54.17    1:57.55 (1:03.38)
      3:04.22 (1:06.67)   4:08.43 (1:04.21)
  6 Aguiar, Julio    66 Master Uruguay    4:38.00    4:26.05        
                 59.65    2:08.61 (1:08.96)
      3:18.67 (1:10.06)   4:26.05 (1:07.38)
  7 Zeas, Galo Monc  66 Emelec            4:40.00    4:33.94        
               1:00.16    2:06.48 (1:06.32)
      3:21.28 (1:14.80)   4:33.94 (1:12.66)
 -- Aguirre, Carlos  69 Lnm               3:10.00         NS        
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:16.93
      MUNDIAL:   3:04.51
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Wolgemuth, Pedr  72 Lomas DE Zamora   3:34.15    3:33.48        
  2 Quiñones, Migue  70 Sic}              3:20.00    3:38.44        
                 49.44      1:44.48 (55.04)
        2:41.31 (56.83)     3:38.44 (57.13)
  3 Alvarado, Eduar  71 Providencia       4:25.00    4:42.76        
                 56.64    2:09.41 (1:12.77)
      3:26.49 (1:17.08)   4:42.76 (1:16.27)
  4 Grela, Carlos D  72 Cpce              5:40.37    4:55.88        
               1:05.14    2:20.27 (1:15.13)
      3:39.80 (1:19.53)   4:55.88 (1:16.08)
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  5 Aguzzoli, Enio   72 Nautico Uniao     3:51.00    4:56.73        
               1:04.39    2:23.92 (1:19.53)
      3:43.32 (1:19.40)   4:56.73 (1:13.41)
  6 Meneses, Franci  72 BR Masters        6:00.00    5:16.32        
               1:08.97    2:29.31 (1:20.34)
      3:53.06 (1:23.75)   5:16.32 (1:23.26)
 -- Zurita, Alberto  71 Daa               4:30.00        DNF        
      Did not finish
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:31.55
      MUNDIAL:   3:09.09
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Takarada, Osamu  76 R. Juventude      4:25.00    4:11.02        
                 56.68    1:59.74 (1:03.06)
      3:06.62 (1:06.88)   4:11.02 (1:04.40)
  2 Agama Pesantes,  79 Emelec            5:30.00    5:56.24        
               1:19.98    2:49.53 (1:29.55)
      4:25.57 (1:36.04)   5:56.24 (1:30.67)
 
 Evento 538  Hombres 85-89 200 CC Metro Estilo de Pecho
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:41.64
      MUNDIAL:   4:05.91
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Nogueira, Leona  86 Mig Reis          6:00.00    5:53.34        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License                     17/11/2018 - 5:29 PM
  XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2018  
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   25.70
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Lopasso, Ailin   21 Cdsa                33.52      32.68        
  2 Zapata, Micaela  24 Casla               33.04      34.55        
  3 Iovane, Abril    20 Coope               34.95      35.43        
  4 Perez, Carla     23 Psg                 36.64      36.49        
  5 Ferrari, Maria   22 LA Patriada         38.10      36.56        
  6 Martine Vignola  24 Monster Team           NT      37.22        
  7 Petruccelli, Ma  24 Rfc - Argentina     40.00      40.79        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.72
      MUNDIAL:   28.29
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Bertoncello, Ce  28 Carp                31.08      29.85        
  2 Mendoza, Ledda   26 Master Uruguay      31.00      32.95        
  3 Rivas, Catherin  25 Montego-Arg         35.10      33.89        
  4 Mendonca, Marce  29 Felipe Maia         35.21      34.51        
  5 Troiano, Agusti  28 Lnm                 38.47      36.93        
  6 Virginillo, Est  28 Sitas               38.00      37.51        
  7 Bello, Luisina   26 Coope               40.00      38.18        
  8 Lucero, Maria    29 Area Club           38.22      38.42        
  9 Cuello, Marcia   27 Nqe                 40.00      39.84        
  9 Garcia, Genesis  27 H2o                 39.89      39.84        
 11 Rojo, MACARENA   26 Psg                 42.31      41.50        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 30.11
      MUNDIAL:   27.43
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Milanez, Estefa  30 BR Masters          29.48      30.08S       
  2 Maisano, Lucia   30 Cobb                33.30      33.62        
  3 Ferreras, MACAR  30 Rfc - Argentina     37.00      35.29        
  4 Vazquez, Barbar  30 Canch               36.00      35.41        
  5 Spagnuolo, Mari  32 Cobb                36.50      36.71        
  6 Garrone, Maria   34 Cbbv                33.55      36.75        
  7 Tiscornia, Paul  30 Rfc - Argentina     36.50      36.89        
  8 Mikulik, Jennif  32 Lnm                 41.00      37.16        
  9 Fuentes, Natali  32 Cbbv                37.00      38.26        
 10 Mattio, Carla    31 Lnm                 38.00      38.38        
 11 Costa, Leticia   30 Ojf Treinamento     40.00      38.40        
 12 Linsalata, Gise  33 Carp                41.00      41.53        
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 13 Bolanos, Angeli  31 Acuacol Master      49.00      50.64        
 -- Fioriti, Laura   33 Daa                 40.00         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.00
      MUNDIAL:   28.13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Valentini, Dian  35 Carp                31.09      31.11        
  2 Volkart, Robert  37 A. L. Juvenil       33.45      33.24        
  3 Nieto, Cecilia   38 Cavs                36.00      35.46        
  4 DI Marco, Romin  37 Enr                 35.88      36.09        
  5 Versalovic, Val  37 Master Bolivia      36.97      36.51        
  6 Briones, Franci  36 Lqblo               35.00      37.05        
  7 Georginapuglies  37 Frn                 37.98      38.54        
  8 Paz, Ana         36 Rfc - Argentina     39.29      40.33        
  9 Fliter, Florenc  35 Cavl                39.90      40.76        
 10 Antonietta, Mon  38 Cbbv                49.06      42.19        
 11 Suarez, Yamila   36 Sitas               40.00      42.57        
 -- Rivetta, Claudi  35 Psg                 48.81         DQ        
 -- Gaitero, Erica   38 Rfc - Argentina     42.00         NS        
 -- Jaramillo, Ana   39 Providencia         44.00         NS        
 -- Leitzke, Karoli  39 Nautico Uniao       55.26         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.96
      MUNDIAL:   29.96
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Thon, Regina Al  40 Masters Parana      35.16      34.78        
  2 Alvarez, Nancy   42 Estudiantil Port    37.30      36.08        
  3 Zinni, Ana Caro  41 Ferro Carril        38.00      36.56        
  4 Souyaux, Alejan  40 Lnm                 40.00      39.23        
  5 Recchi, Julia    40 Uthgra              39.68      39.24        
  6 Brussa, Flavia   42 Cbbv                42.00      41.13        
  7 Vazquez, Maria   41 Sitas               45.00      43.63        
  8 Serafinoff, Ald  41 Coope               39.00      43.85        
  9 Bastias, Lourde  40 Providencia         47.00      45.20        
 10 Andon, Cynthia   43 Sitas               53.30      48.91        
 11 Aguerrido, Mari  44 Lnm                 50.00      51.66        
 -- Aramburu, Ignac  40 Libertador - CH     39.46         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 31.02
      MUNDIAL:   30.25
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 A., Pamela Lois  48 Stadio Italiano     34.00      34.42        
  2 Crousse, Valeri  47 Peru Masters        36.62      35.70        
  3 Trueba, Maria L  47 Ferro Carril        40.00      40.38        
  4 Bibiloni, Maria  45 Culp                42.44      41.18        
  5 Prisco, Andrea   45 Annadar             41.02      41.86        
  6 Lagazzoli, Kari  46 Lnm                 41.25      42.49        
  7 Gibert, Maria L  47 Estudiantes         44.89      44.92        
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  8 Benites, Roxana  45 Peru Masters        46.32      45.82        
  9 Migone, Ana Eli  49 A.D.A - Paraguay    46.00      46.07        
 -- Avalos, Daniela  45 Delfines LC         48.00         DQ        
 -- Hochman, Karina  49 Casla               47.08         NS        
 -- Pereira, Giseli  46 Pinheiros           31.21         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 32.65
      MUNDIAL:   30.58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Nascimento, Luc  52 BR Masters          35.65      34.52        
  2 Crousse, Sandra  52 Peru Masters        35.62      35.29        
  3 Azevedo, Julian  51 Lira T. C.          36.00      38.78        
  4 Janeiro, Silvin  53 Casla               41.18      39.23        
  5 Materazzi, Fabi  50 Lnm                 40.00      40.95        
  6 Lezcano, Maria   52 CR Santafesino      40.37      41.45        
  7 Ferreira, Branc  53 Ojf Treinamento     45.02      41.80        
  8 Hofmeister, Pau  54 A. L. Juvenil       42.06      42.17        
  9 Karothy, Maria   54 Lnm                 41.00      44.78        
 10 Sacalamogna, Ca  51 Cfa                 50.00      47.01        
 11 Acuna, Marisol   51 Libertador - CH     46.00      47.14        
 12 Naumionek, Marc  53 Open Park           49.00      47.60        
 13 Cia, Cintia      53 Daa                 50.00      49.19        
 14 Urbani, Adriana  50 Limeira Master-A    52.73      52.38        
 15 Chirinos, Carme  54 J.L.B. Y Rivero   2:11.00    1:40.16        
 -- Fernandez, Vero  53 Lnm                 35.00         DQ        
 -- W-S, Diana Hayd  51 Olimpia Paraguay    41.06         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 34.89
      MUNDIAL:   32.62
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Pregliasco, Lau  55 Caou                37.00      37.18        
  2 Prudente, Claud  57 Casla               39.20      38.77        
  3 Canali, Maria    57 Master Uruguay      40.00      40.23        
  4 Bloomfield, Jen  57 Master Uruguay      39.86      40.25        
  5 Woodman, Mabel   58 Peru Masters        43.81      43.17        
  6 Villarroya, Lau  57 Universitario       47.15      44.23        
  7 Gladys, Fernand  59 Castelar            44.00      44.35        
  8 Meza, Mariana B  58 Delfines LC         48.00      47.04        
  9 Aveggio, Maria   55 Estadio Espanol     47.44      47.37        
 10 Parlagreco, Cla  59 Lnm                 44.00      47.43        
 11 Stuardo, Claudi  55 Providencia         47.50      48.15        
 12 Dockhorn, Ana    59 Annadar             58.00      52.56        
 13 Campos, Sara     58 Psg                 52.30      53.01        
 14 Acuna, Gloria    55 Libertador - CH     53.39      53.05        
 15 Rodriguez, Merc  59 Coope             1:00.00    1:09.24        
 16 Quispe, Lourdes  56 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:25.00    1:11.65        
 17 Sanfeliu, Ampar  56 Providencia       1:17.00    1:16.96        
 18 Valdivia Chandi  55 Penalolen Master  1:30.00    1:25.16        
 -- Amado, Cecilia   59 Providencia         52.00         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
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=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 36.68
      MUNDIAL:   33.01
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Martorell, Arom  60 Paineiras           35.00      35.49S       
  2 Pereyra, Alicia  61 Master Uruguay      40.88      40.22        
  3 Coutinho, Vivia  60 Competition         42.50      40.32        
  4 Guttin, Fabienn  63 BR Masters          41.50      42.14        
  5 Caillaux, Carol  61 Peru Masters        42.00      42.72        
  6 Blumer, Claudia  62 Delfines LC         45.00      44.26        
  7 Lizarzaburu, Ne  60 Peru Masters        44.41      46.10        
  8 Valla, Maria In  62 Estudiantes         50.31      52.59        
  9 Luraghi, Nelly   61 C.N.R Mbigua        55.00      53.09        
 10 Aceval, Maria L  63 Stadio Italiano   1:00.00      59.18        
 11 Marsano, Monica  60 Lnm               2:00.00    1:00.02        
 12 Gutierrez, Mari  63 H2o                 52.00    1:03.53        
 13 Munoz, Gilda     61 C.N.R Mbigua        50.00    1:21.77        
 14 Motta, Eliana F  64 BR Masters        1:21.78    1:27.39        
 -- Rojas, Maria El  61 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:20.15         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 37.44
      MUNDIAL:   35.58
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Canaval Landazu  67 Club Terrazas       43.08      43.38        
  2 Ruggiero, Laura  65 Casla               50.87      49.01        
  3 Baiocchi, Maris  65 BR Masters          51.49      50.45        
  4 Dangelo, Maria   69 Arnm              1:05.10      57.84        
  5 Jacinto, Maria   66 Annadar           1:02.00    1:08.04        
  6 Ali, Marcelina   69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:48.00    1:40.46        
 -- Chavez, Ana Mar  69 J.L.B. Y Rivero   1:11.20         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 44.35
      MUNDIAL:   38.68
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Tartaglia, Susa  71 Cobb                46.20      44.95        
  2 Ventura, Rosa    71 Acuacol Master      47.00      48.07        
  3 Giqueaux, Emma   73 Daa                 51.00      55.58        
  4 Almeida, Elvira  72 Paineiras           57.13      57.67        
  5 Romero, Elaine   70 BR Masters          58.46    1:04.09        
  6 Ricciardi, Mari  71 BR Masters        1:00.00    1:10.04        
  7 Demartini, Lidi  71 Arnm              1:15.00    1:11.47        
  8 Magalhaes, Silv  74 D Stak            1:35.21    1:29.86        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 46.68
      MUNDIAL:   43.46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Freitas, Herile  76 Mig Reis            55.00      48.81        
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  2 Aurora, Acero    75 Daa                 59.00      57.50        
  3 Pannier, Ingrid  79 Delfines LC       1:30.00    1:03.75        
  4 Roux, Margarita  79 Master Uruguay    1:02.00    1:11.95        
  5 MACHADO, Gilda   78 BR Masters        1:15.00    1:30.34        
 -- Lima, Sandra     78 Mig Reis          1:30.00         NS        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 53.31
      MUNDIAL:   46.10
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Levy, Victoria   82 Peru Masters      1:00.64    1:00.95        
  2 Terragno, Marth  80 Daa               1:10.00    1:05.93        
 
 Evento 539  Mujeres 85-89 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:01.06
      MUNDIAL:     56.46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Terragno, Elba   85 Daa               1:03.00    1:02.50        
  2 Sampaio, Maria   88 BR Masters        1:13.00    1:10.01        
  3 Parodi, Marlene  86 Lnm               1:17.83    1:14.18        
  4 Seibt, Eliana C  86 Providencia       1:59.00    1:57.79        
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    Refresh

    Imprimir Resultado

 Natatorio "Cenard" - Site License                     17/11/2018 - 5:29 PM
  XI CAMPEONATO SUDAMERICANO DE NATACION MASTER - 13/11/2018 a 17/11/2018  
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 20-24 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   23.27
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Gusmano, Mauric  21 Aec                 29.00      27.95        
  2 Berti, Rodrigo   20 Nqe                 29.00      28.48        
  3 Gavegno, Matias  24 Casla               29.88      29.55        
  4 Pucheta, Rodrig  23 Coope               29.99      29.73        
  5 Sendra, Agustin  20 Psg                 31.93      30.43        
  6 Elizondo, Nahue  20 Psg                 30.92      30.62        
  7 Luna, Lucas Lun  20 LA Patriada         31.40      31.09        
  8 DeCIMA, Matias   22 Uthgra              33.27      31.51        
  9 Pietrantonio, F  23 Psg                 32.62      31.78        
 10 Bravo, Enzo Ari  22 Cijcp               29.90      32.12        
 11 Medina, Facundo  21 LA Patriada         32.73      33.39        
 12 Mosoni, Santiag  20 Monster Team           NT      34.09        
 13 Centeno, Julian  23 Canch               32.70      34.14        
 14 Scotto, Uciel E  24 Lnm                 34.00      34.48        
 15 Galay, Agustin   20 Coope               35.00      35.13        
 16 Lopez, Tomas Ma  22 Nqe                 35.12      38.62        
 17 Ignacio, Glade   23 Csd Don Bosco       39.45      39.47        
 18 Marti, Emanuel   22 Rfc - Argentina     43.61      40.69        
 19 Renner, German   24 Monster Team           NT      43.04        
 -- Broggi, Santiag  23 Master Uruguay      28.25         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 25-29 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25.02
      MUNDIAL:   24.55
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Baldoino, Igor   28 Praia Clube         28.40      27.17        
  2 Veppo, Lucas Al  29 Uniceub             27.20      27.40        
  3 Monzon, Lucas    29 C.R.Corrientes      28.90      28.32        
  4 Oviedo, Matias   28 C.A Nob             33.00      28.65        
  5 Scarselletta, F  29 Monster Team        29.80      29.30        
  6 Dardis, Sebasti  29 Lnm                 29.00      29.84        
  7 Trupiano, Andre  29 Lnm                 30.00      29.99        
  8 Vigneaux Ramire  28 H2o                 29.00      30.61        
  9 Garzo, Pedro     27 Estudiantil Port    30.10      30.63        
 10 Lucero, Rodrigo  25 Iacc                29.27      30.66        
 11 Linares, Matias  28 Ncs                 30.50      31.02        
 12 Agudelo, Jorge   27 Acuacol Master      31.00      31.11        
 13 Lopez, Felipe    27 Psg                 31.40      31.35        
 14 Mira, Alan Ezeq  26 Nqe                 30.00      32.28        
 15 Moncecchi, Ezeq  26 Ciz                 35.00      34.66        
 16 Goldscheidt, An  26 Canch               37.00      35.21        
 17 Lewkowicz, Juli  28 Lnm                 40.00      38.06        
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 18 Uva, Cristian    29 Lnm                 39.00      39.49        
 19 Diovisalvi, Nic  25 Rfc - Argentina     38.50      39.99        
 -- Sueldo, Braian   29 LA Patriada         37.80         DQ        
 -- Vaucheret, Simo  26 Montego-Arg         31.14         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 30-34 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 23.86
      MUNDIAL:   24.81
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Silva, Matheus   31 BR Masters          27.50      27.01        
  2 Carabetta, Mari  31 Lomas DE Zamora     30.12      29.58        
  3 Bonafina, Mario  34 Rfc - Argentina     30.65      29.89        
  4 Montero, Sebast  32 Ciz                 30.00      30.71        
  5 Gomez Potenza,   30 Fonosub             31.00      30.90        
  6 Bin, Pedro Manu  34 Estudiantes         28.30      31.05        
  7 Alanis, Ricardo  33 Cobb                33.44      32.26        
  8 Barzana, Nicola  30 Lnm                 32.80      32.48        
  9 Gonzalo, Ezequi  31 Monster Team        31.70      32.49        
 10 Castelo, Jose G  32 Batan - Quito       32.00      32.73        
 11 Pereyra, Albert  34 Aec                 30.80      33.18        
 12 Altieri, Cristi  33 Ncs                 33.50      33.78        
 13 Fortunati, Cris  31 Monster Team        38.00      33.99        
 14 Bollero, Mario   31 Lnm                 34.00      34.76        
 15 Bridger, Pedro   32 Area Club           32.50      34.85        
 16 Portella, Javie  34 Peru Masters        37.00      35.18        
 17 Nassivera, Guil  31 Ferro Carril        34.00      35.47        
 18 Pena, Santiago   33 Master Uruguay      34.50      35.49        
 19 Morales, Axel    31 Culp                50.00      41.66        
 20 Radino, Lucas D  33 Casm                45.37      42.66        
 -- Carvajal, Jorge  31 Jorge Delgado       46.00         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 35-39 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25.70
      MUNDIAL:   25.72
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Junior, Jose Lu  35 BR Masters          26.59      26.62        
  2 Retamal, Albert  36 Estadio Espanol     27.23      28.61        
  3 Marafon, Eduard  36 Lira T. C.          28.99      29.09        
  4 Rivas Cohene, O  36 Cit - Paraguay      30.00      29.32        
  5 Zorrilla, Gusta  36 Daa                 29.00      29.81        
  6 Olivares Gonzal  35 Lqblo               29.87      29.96        
  7 Lopez, Angel Da  36 Master Valencia     30.12      30.11        
  8 Pescarmona, Mar  39 Providencia         31.20      31.56        
  9 Nicolas, Peralt  38 Cbbv                30.95      31.77        
 10 Meoli, Jorge     38 Causf               29.56      31.92        
 11 Brussa, Jonatan  35 Club Regatas San    36.51      33.04        
 12 Hernandez, Alex  37 Daa                 32.00      33.19        
 13 Martin, Silvera  39 Lnm                 34.71      34.09        
 14 Corona, Pedro    35 Daa                 36.18      34.68        
 15 Sallenave, Juan  38 Psg                 35.69      35.06        
 16 Valles, Alvaro   37 Master Uruguay      34.78      35.33        
 17 ZaCCARO, Lucian  38 Escualo Tandil      38.60      37.96        
 18 Cesario, Gustav  37 Lnm                 38.00      38.14        
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 19 Martinez, Jose   39 Sportsman Club      38.90      38.47        
 -- Pena, Angel Dav  36 Master Valencia     29.32         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 40-44 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 25.94
      MUNDIAL:   25.53
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Abal, Pablo      41 Caou                26.50      26.10        
  2 Soares, Omar     41 Bardi Swimming T    29.70      30.03        
  3 Vidal, Mariano   44 Ubc                 30.00      30.78        
  4 Jamieson, Bryan  40 Ebsc                30.71      30.89        
  5 Domes, Facundo   42 Psg                 32.21      31.72        
  6 Arango, Gustavo  42 Monster Team        31.70      31.96        
  7 Andrade, Robert  40 Batan - Quito       32.36      32.08        
  8 JR, Walberto     42 Lira T. C.          31.50      32.43        
  9 Pessot, Gustavo  42 Sacsf               32.00      32.75        
 10 Brancaleone, An  44 Lnm                 33.40      33.60        
 11 Baragatti, Nico  40 Coope               34.83      34.41        
 12 Pijuan, Norbert  43 Pca                 34.20      34.46        
 13 Monsalve, Enriq  42 H2o                 35.00      37.05        
 14 Adamo, Maximili  42 Monster Team        43.00      42.31        
 -- Arjona, Alfredo  41 Jorge Delgado       33.00         NS        
 -- Sotillo, Alvaro  40 Peru Masters        33.00         NS        
 -- Okuda, Leandro   40 Okuda Swim Team     31.00         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 45-49 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 26.62
      MUNDIAL:   27.02
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Laera, Luis      47 Lnm                 26.90      26.79        
  2 Wulff, Alejandr  48 Lnm                 30.62      30.68        
  3 Moreira, Sergio  45 Vasco DA Gama       32.67      31.56        
  4 Perricone, Fabr  48 Lira T. C.          34.15      31.68        
  5 Cordoba, Leonar  49 Lnm                 33.15      33.36        
  6 Boa, Flavio Jos  47 Vasco DA Gama       35.50      34.07        
  7 Collados, Nicol  46 H2o                 35.00      34.23        
  8 Baiardi, Juan    45 Daa                 37.00      35.57        
  9 Gabriel, Doming  47 Psg                 36.10      35.83        
 10 Mieres, Carlos   49 AN Cordoba          36.56      36.84        
 11 Podversich, Mig  49 Aec                 38.00      39.73        
 12 Manoilov, Damia  48 Coope               38.00      40.41        
 13 Dieguez, Leonar  47 Lnm                 40.00      40.75        
 14 Parra, Alexande  49 Los Lagos           41.05      41.26        
 15 Baracchi, Maria  48 AE Union DE Merl    38.98      42.59        
 16 Munoz, Pablo An  47 Msm                 51.00      52.29        
 -- Sacchi, Adriano  45 Okuda Swim Team     32.00         DQ        
 -- Williams, Pablo  46 Rfc - Argentina     45.00         DQ        
 -- Filho, Ivan Gom  45 BR Masters          33.49         NS        
 -- Cuevas, Luis Cu  46 Goyo Tavio          38.00         NS        
 -- Carvalho, Lizan  47 Nautico Uniao       28.33         NS        
 -- Dario, Carballo  49 Rfc - Argentina     44.53         NS        
 -- Wanke, Henry Mi  48 Diana Quintana      32.00         NS        
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 Evento 540  Hombres 50-54 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 29.33
      MUNDIAL:   27.36
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Caldeira, Andre  50 Curitibano          30.20      30.03        
  2 Mancuso, Marcel  51 Lnm                 32.31      31.83        
  3 Fonseca, George  52 BR Masters          32.50      32.76        
  4 Padilha, Ricard  54 BR Masters          33.72      32.82        
  5 Zdonek, Jose     51 Culp                32.90      32.84        
  6 Ferrero, Jorge   52 Lnm                 34.00      33.69        
  7 Freeland, Aleja  53 Jockey Club BA      36.00      33.72        
  8 Gonzalez, Cesar  50 Sportsman Club      35.33      35.90        
  9 Nallo, Paulo     54 Lnm                 36.00      36.61        
 10 Handerson, Hern  53 Lnm                 35.00      37.27        
 11 Esandi, Juan Ig  51 Ubc                 38.90      38.02        
 12 Mionis, Roberto  50 Lnm                 38.00      38.17        
 13 Mesaglio, Juan   50 Aec                 38.00      39.13        
 14 Martin, Gustavo  53 Libertador - CH     40.89      40.97        
 15 Figueroa, Pedro  51 Libertador - CH     45.00      41.11        
 16 Valenzuela, Nor  52 Casm                46.17      48.11        
 17 Gnemmi, Nelson   54 C.N.R Mbigua        52.52      52.67        
 18 Tarqui, Cesar A  54 J.L.B. Y Rivero     45.00      54.43        
 -- Clari Camps, Ca  53 C.N.R Mbigua        40.89         DQ        
 -- Franca, Alex Vi  52 Anmse               36.51         DQ        
 -- Vivern, Atilio   51 Daa                 40.00         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 55-59 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 31.73
      MUNDIAL:   29.01
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Zommer, Fernand  56 Caou                32.50      33.20        
  2 Vasquez DE Las   55 NMPV                35.00      34.53        
  3 Romero, Gustavo  59 Caou                33.00      34.54        
  4 Netto, Marcelo   59 Bardi Swimming T    38.00      36.97        
  5 Del Tredici, Cl  58 Cfa                 36.00      36.98        
  6 Borquez, Hector  57 Culp                37.00      38.07        
  7 Marazzi, Martin  57 Daa                 40.51      38.42        
  8 Lavagnino, Anib  56 Csc - Argentina     39.00      39.08        
  9 Moran, Julio     59 Paraguay M          38.00      39.87        
 10 Sierra, Rolando  55 J.L.B. Y Rivero     40.00      40.82        
 11 Gonzalez, Juan   57 Natacion Buin       46.00      44.60        
 12 Perre, Luis      58 Monster Team        45.00      47.82        
 13 Waeyenbergh, Da  55 LA Patriada         52.82      53.01        
 -- Rivero, Victor   59 Lnm                 45.45         NS        
 -- Rivera, Ivan Al  59 Delfines LC         41.00         NS        
 -- Larrus, Gustavo  55 Montego-Arg         35.50         NS        
 -- Gese, Junior     55 BR Masters          33.00         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 60-64 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 31.50
      MUNDIAL:   29.64
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
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=========================================================================
  1 Montane, Leandr  62 Mendoza DE Regat    32.00      32.40        
  2 Filho, Walter B  62 Limeira-Alman       37.00      37.03        
  3 Levay, Richard   61 BR Masters          36.55      37.64        
  4 Garro, Juan Mar  61 C. R. Uruguay       37.00      39.61        
  5 Gomez, Eloy Her  62 Okuda Swim Team     40.00      39.86        
  6 Morbelli, Carlo  60 Universitario       42.40      41.53        
  7 Campili, Jorge   63 Lnm                 38.10      45.69        
  8 Hoyos, Ivan Gon  60 Cda Omar Silva N    47.78      50.10        
  9 Lemaire, Angel   61 Master Uruguay      47.00      50.50        
 10 Gonzalez, Patri  61 Natacion Buin       55.00      51.10        
 11 Colombo, Robert  60 Montego-Arg         55.39      55.88        
 12 Minervino, Rica  64 Montego-Arg         57.20      59.73        
 13 Cuello, Jorge O  63 Csi Lujan         1:30.00    1:23.15        
 -- Saravia, Ivan    64 Master Bolivia      35.50         NS        
 -- Matzenbacher, J  60 Nautico Uniao       43.27         NS        
 -- Paolini, Alejan  60 Cdsa                50.00         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 65-69 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 32.35
      MUNDIAL:   30.34
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Vieira, Cesar    65 BR Masters          39.00      40.38        
  2 Michelino, Osca  68 Arnm                41.00      42.33        
  3 Carrea, Daniel   68 Annadar             45.00      43.94        
  4 Bernardez, Carl  66 Cpce                46.30      44.38        
  5 Berra, Guillerm  66 Monster Team        45.30      44.94        
  6 Donnelly, Berna  68 Jockey Club BA      45.00      46.38        
  7 Melo, Eber Roma  68 D Stak            1:00.00      48.35        
  8 Stantero, Arnol  65 Lnm                 50.20      52.94        
  9 Motta, Paulo     65 BR Masters        1:00.01      57.52        
 -- Morgan, Carlos   65 Jockey Club BA      39.50         NS        
 -- Abarzua, Pedro   69 UC Master         1:15.50         NS        
 -- Dias, Paulo Emi  65 BR Masters          56.90         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 70-74 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 37.55
      MUNDIAL:   33.51
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Reis, Henrique   70 BR Masters          44.00      43.07        
  2 Nunez, Jorge     70 Lnm                 42.00      46.48        
  3 Torquatti, Jose  73 Ubc                 50.15      47.35        
  4 Bianchi, Jose    70 Daa                 43.00      48.13        
  5 Ceballos, Abel   70 Providencia         52.50      49.32        
  6 Zurita, Alberto  71 Daa                 49.00      52.26        
  7 Pincay Romero,   72 Emelec              55.00    1:07.77        
 -- Varayud, Oscar   71 Pca               1:12.00         DQ        
      Non-continuous turning action
 -- Staudt, Luis Fe  73 Terrazas Miraflo    43.00         NS        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 75-79 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 39.21
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      MUNDIAL:   35.51
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Fontes, Roberto  75 Minas T. C.         39.79      40.25        
  2 Nuñez Cheng, Wa  78 WNC                 44.00      45.37        
  3 Lamas, Francisc  76 Lnm                 42.10      48.10        
  4 Bastian, Franz   77 Stadio Italiano     50.00      50.40        
  5 Caviglia, Oscar  78 Cnsa                55.00      56.26        
  6 Munoz, Marcos D  75 Natacion Buin       58.00    1:00.58        
  7 Perret, Carlos   76 Monster Team      1:10.00    1:17.18        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 80-84 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 42.14
      MUNDIAL:   38.26
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Filho, Nelson C  81 Paineiras           48.00      48.61        
  2 Blum, Alberto    81 Arnm                54.00      54.47        
  3 Yabe, Floriano   83 Lira T. C.        1:07.00    1:02.96        
  4 Comba, Carlos A  80 Estudiantes       1:30.31    1:26.03        
  5 Touzet, Rodolfo  82 Lnm               1:10.47    1:35.84        
 
 Evento 540  Hombres 85-89 50 CC Metro Estilo de Espalda
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 49.15
      MUNDIAL:   40.59
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Nogueira, Leona  86 Mig Reis          1:15.00    1:10.40        
 -- Reis, Jayme Wer  86 Nautico Uniao     1:02.00         NS        
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 Evento 541  Mujeres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   2:00.78
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Ubilla Catalan,  21 Penalolen Master  2:30.00    3:10.19        
                 41.80      1:28.39 (46.59)
        2:18.49 (50.10)     3:10.19 (51.70)
  2 Benavidez, Nina  21 Psg               3:05.19    3:12.64        
                 39.00      1:26.94 (47.94)
        2:18.96 (52.02)     3:12.64 (53.68)
  3 Jios, Eliana Ji  22 Culp              3:51.37    3:28.49        
                 48.24      1:41.56 (53.32)
        2:35.67 (54.11)     3:28.49 (52.82)
  4 Egea, Micaela Y  20 Nqe               3:17.32    3:43.76        
                 47.86      1:45.39 (57.53)
        2:44.94 (59.55)     3:43.76 (58.82)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:28.81
      MUNDIAL:   2:09.64
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Feletto, Micael  25 LA Patriada       2:40.20    2:43.47        
                 35.94      1:17.05 (41.11)
        1:59.47 (42.42)     2:43.47 (44.00)
  2 Venturuzzi, And  29 Estudiantil Port  2:45.54    2:50.36        
                 39.11      1:22.79 (43.68)
        2:06.92 (44.13)     2:50.36 (43.44)
  3 Rivas, Catherin  25 Montego-Arg       3:19.65    3:01.41        
                 42.78      1:31.41 (48.63)
        2:19.64 (48.23)     3:01.41 (41.77)
  4 Garcia, Maria F  28 Lafayette         3:08.00    3:07.00        
                 38.92      1:26.90 (47.98)
        2:17.23 (50.33)     3:07.00 (49.77)
  5 Parra, Belen     26 Cobb              3:07.19    3:09.40        
                 39.17      1:27.53 (48.36)
        2:18.76 (51.23)     3:09.40 (50.64)
  6 Casas, Maria     26 Culp              3:23.15    3:12.64        
                 41.58      1:28.46 (46.88)
        2:20.10 (51.64)     3:12.64 (52.54)
  7 Sosa, Micaela    27 Monster Team      3:05.00    3:17.16        
                 43.76      1:32.15 (48.39)
        2:25.54 (53.39)     3:17.16 (51.62)
  8 Batarse Saieh,   27 H2o               3:40.00    3:50.52        
                 51.18      1:49.54 (58.36)
        2:49.16 (59.62)   3:50.52 (1:01.36)
  9 Beatriz, Zunild  25 Uthgra            4:20.00    3:53.82        
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                 52.89      1:52.00 (59.11)
      2:54.02 (1:02.02)     3:53.82 (59.80)
 10 Tazzoli, Violet  29 Monster Team      3:50.00    4:15.47        
                 54.38    2:02.16 (1:07.78)
      3:10.82 (1:08.66)   4:15.47 (1:04.65)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:24.62
      MUNDIAL:   2:13.09
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Balsano, Veroni  31 BR Masters        2:24.62    2:18.41S       
                 32.74      1:08.25 (35.51)
        1:43.77 (35.52)     2:18.41 (34.64)
  2 Gisele, Ledesma  31 Caou              2:41.80    2:37.97        
                 35.36      1:14.04 (38.68)
        1:55.86 (41.82)     2:37.97 (42.11)
  3 Andrade, Domeni  32 Guayaquil Club    2:52.59    3:04.25        
                 39.91      1:24.35 (44.44)
        2:13.37 (49.02)     3:04.25 (50.88)
  4 Hang, Julia      33 Culp              3:12.00    3:20.49        
                 46.84      1:38.18 (51.34)
        2:29.33 (51.15)     3:20.49 (51.16)
  5 Venegas, Barbar  34 Santiago Deporte  3:28.00    3:34.07        
                 44.66      1:39.25 (54.59)
        2:37.50 (58.25)     3:34.07 (56.57)
  6 Sabaino, Caroli  34 Psg               5:09.76    4:57.80        
               1:04.09    2:20.65 (1:16.56)
      3:42.80 (1:22.15)   4:57.80 (1:15.00)
 -- Paz, Suzani      33 BR Masters        2:34.00         DQ        
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:33.43
      MUNDIAL:   2:16.67
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 GoMEZ, Catalina  36 Brazadas          2:35.00    2:37.91        
                 34.08      1:13.96 (39.88)
        1:55.80 (41.84)     2:37.91 (42.11)
  2 Cier, Maria Jos  37 Geba              3:08.23    2:57.62        
                 39.07      1:24.48 (45.41)
        2:11.65 (47.17)     2:57.62 (45.97)
  3 Diaz, Mariana    37 Psg               3:26.86    3:01.66        
                 40.63      1:27.48 (46.85)
        2:14.89 (47.41)     3:01.66 (46.77)
  4 Rodriguez, Kare  39 Culp              3:30.47    3:18.55        
                 41.12      1:32.13 (51.01)
        2:25.25 (53.12)     3:18.55 (53.30)
  5 Bazaes, Karen A  35 Msm               3:55.00    3:44.05        
                 48.06      1:45.62 (57.56)
        2:45.34 (59.72)     3:44.05 (58.71)
  6 Aguilar, Meliss  38 Club Terrazas     3:40.21    3:45.29        
                 48.47      1:47.57 (59.10)
        2:46.35 (58.78)     3:45.29 (58.94)
 -- Monteggia, Nata  38 Estudiantil Port  3:05.05         NS        
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 -- Volkart, Robert  37 A. L. Juvenil     2:50.25         NS        
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:32.28
      MUNDIAL:   2:20.66
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 NunEZ, Claudia   44 Aapat             2:32.28    2:35.33        
                 35.50      1:14.50 (39.00)
        1:53.92 (39.42)     2:35.33 (41.41)
  2 Grometbauer, Cy  41 Area Club         2:45.50    2:47.65        
                 37.62      1:20.62 (43.00)
        2:05.27 (44.65)     2:47.65 (42.38)
  3 Vieyro, Carolin  44 Culp              3:42.01    3:23.18        
                 43.87      1:35.21 (51.34)
        2:29.46 (54.25)     3:23.18 (53.72)
  4 Andres, Juliana  41 Caou              3:10.00    3:32.00        
                 43.31      1:37.60 (54.29)
        2:33.19 (55.59)     3:32.00 (58.81)
  5 Souyaux, Alejan  40 Lnm               3:45.00    3:40.71        
                 48.84      1:45.88 (57.04)
        2:44.69 (58.81)     3:40.71 (56.02)
  6 Ungaro, Maria    43 Montego-Arg       3:59.00    3:50.81        
                 53.85    1:54.04 (1:00.19)
      2:54.47 (1:00.43)     3:50.81 (56.34)
  7 Reyes, Veronica  44 Psg               4:15.82    4:06.78        
                 57.57    2:02.00 (1:04.43)
      3:07.49 (1:05.49)     4:06.78 (59.29)
 -- Delgadillo, Jul  43 Providencia       4:05.00        DNF        
      Did not finish
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:41.05
      MUNDIAL:   2:23.18
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Correa, Diana    46 Paraguay M        2:38.00    2:37.30S       
                 35.68      1:15.69 (40.01)
        1:56.86 (41.17)     2:37.30 (40.44)
  2 Nishimura, Euni  45 Competition       2:46.34    2:51.48        
                 38.15      1:21.80 (43.65)
        2:07.18 (45.38)     2:51.48 (44.30)
  3 Daners, Gloria   49 Master Uruguay    3:13.13    3:05.76        
                 41.08      1:27.88 (46.80)
        2:16.38 (48.50)     3:05.76 (49.38)
  4 Casenave, Cecil  45 Caou              3:10.00    3:10.70        
                 42.28      1:30.07 (47.79)
        2:19.27 (49.20)     3:10.70 (51.43)
  5 Bibiloni, Maria  45 Culp              3:43.50    3:40.69        
                 49.92      1:46.55 (56.63)
        2:44.43 (57.88)     3:40.69 (56.26)
  6 Gibert, Maria L  47 Estudiantes       4:06.82    4:01.85        
                 54.53    1:57.06 (1:02.53)
      3:01.61 (1:04.55)   4:01.85 (1:00.24)
  7 Daniels, Miriam  47 H2o               4:00.00    4:02.96        
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                 51.83    1:52.11 (1:00.28)
      2:58.32 (1:06.21)   4:02.96 (1:04.64)
  8 Martinez, Aleja  49 Aapat             4:29.00    4:31.10        
                 55.48    2:03.43 (1:07.95)
      3:18.68 (1:15.25)   4:31.10 (1:12.42)
 -- Gomes, Ana Grac  48 D Stak            3:54.22         NS        
 -- Ormeno, Carmen   45 H2o               4:00.00         NS        
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:00.86
      MUNDIAL:   2:28.08
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Karothy, Maria   54 Lnm               3:45.00    3:53.53        
                 52.81    1:54.04 (1:01.23)
      2:55.38 (1:01.34)     3:53.53 (58.15)
  2 Batarse Valenzu  50 H2o               4:05.00    4:02.38        
                 57.85    1:59.50 (1:01.65)
      3:02.16 (1:02.66)   4:02.38 (1:00.22)
  3 Ferreyra, Silvi  53 Nqe               3:55.00    4:12.82        
                 57.83                     
            3:05.66 ( )   4:12.82 (1:07.16)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:15.45
      MUNDIAL:   2:31.13
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Passalacqua, Cr  56 Monster Team      3:11.00    3:20.78        
                 41.41      1:31.21 (49.80)
        2:25.17 (53.96)     3:20.78 (55.61)
  2 Solis, Cristina  59 CR Santafesino    3:24.15    3:24.98        
                 47.63      1:40.83 (53.20)
        2:35.69 (54.86)     3:24.98 (49.29)
  3 Ferari, Claudia  56 Estadio Espanol   3:45.00    3:32.35        
                 45.89      1:38.61 (52.72)
        2:36.29 (57.68)     3:32.35 (56.06)
  4 Carrillo, Victo  56 Psg               4:11.54    3:58.79        
                 57.15    2:00.44 (1:03.29)
      3:01.71 (1:01.27)     3:58.79 (57.08)
  5 Barra, Denise M  58 Bom Pastor        3:58.32    4:06.94        
                 50.26    1:53.96 (1:03.70)
      2:59.92 (1:05.96)   4:06.94 (1:07.02)
  6 Santander, Myri  57 CD Quebrada Blan  3:55.10    4:12.44        
                 55.75    1:57.99 (1:02.24)
      3:06.40 (1:08.41)   4:12.44 (1:06.04)
  7 Giraud, Teresa   55 Providencia       4:40.00    4:55.56        
               1:03.38    2:23.08 (1:19.70)
      3:41.69 (1:18.61)   4:55.56 (1:13.87)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:27.26
      MUNDIAL:   2:41.25
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
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=========================================================================
  1 Escutia, Ana     61 Lnm               3:30.25    3:42.68        
                 48.09      1:43.07 (54.98)
        2:42.18 (59.11)   3:42.68 (1:00.50)
  2 Barros, Graciet  63 D Stak            4:00.00    4:00.09        
                 55.54    1:56.71 (1:01.17)
      2:59.17 (1:02.46)   4:00.09 (1:00.92)
  3 Prieto, Adriana  64 Ubc               4:40.50    4:38.91        
               1:05.32    2:17.80 (1:12.48)
      3:29.32 (1:11.52)   4:38.91 (1:09.59)
  4 Castro, Helena   62 Paineiras         4:23.00    4:45.06        
               1:07.31    2:22.62 (1:15.31)
      3:37.00 (1:14.38)   4:45.06 (1:08.06)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:29.98
      MUNDIAL:   3:15.63
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Helmreich, Mabe  66 Lnm               3:58.00    3:54.53        
                 53.70      1:53.23 (59.53)
      2:54.84 (1:01.61)     3:54.53 (59.69)
  2 Costa, Margarid  67 D Stak            5:02.54    4:47.40        
               1:05.64    2:18.28 (1:12.64)
      3:34.96 (1:16.68)   4:47.40 (1:12.44)
  3 Papa, Bianca     69 Mig Reis          7:40.00    7:06.88        
               1:25.15    3:09.58 (1:44.43)
      5:11.07 (2:01.49)   7:06.88 (1:55.81)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 4:03.71
      MUNDIAL:   3:34.59
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Risso, Mercedes  73 Paineiras         5:40.00    5:43.27        
               2:35.00    5:43.27 (3:08.27)
 
 Evento 541  Mujeres 90-94 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 9:17.02
      MUNDIAL:   9:17.02
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Ronai, Nora      94 Mig Reis         10:58.97   11:14.19        
               2:28.03    5:37.76 (3:09.73)
      8:43.07 (3:05.31)  11:14.19 (2:31.12)
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 Evento 542  Hombres 20-24 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
      MUNDIAL:   1:50.73
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Pereira, Tomas   22 Nqe               2:23.34    2:19.63        
  2 Sosa, Ezequiel   24 Nqe               2:38.91    2:26.93        
                 32.68      1:11.11 (38.43)
        1:49.46 (38.35)     2:26.93 (37.47)
  3 Tucci, Gaston T  22 Lomas DE Zamora   2:34.90    2:27.16        
                 32.74      1:12.70 (39.96)
        1:51.07 (38.37)     2:27.16 (36.09)
  4 Boviez, Santiag  23 Aec               2:19.98    2:28.60        
                 31.63      1:08.91 (37.28)
        1:47.58 (38.67)     2:28.60 (41.02)
  5 Chaillot, Tomas  22 Monster Team           NT    2:36.86        
                 35.10      1:15.01 (39.91)
        1:55.60 (40.59)     2:36.86 (41.26)
  6 Raul, Piaggio I  24 Montego-Arg       2:36.00    2:37.33        
                 32.71      1:10.45 (37.74)
        1:50.60 (40.15)     2:37.33 (46.73)
  7 Caamano, Franci  23 Psg               3:01.86    2:45.53        
                 33.95      1:15.29 (41.34)
        2:00.91 (45.62)     2:45.53 (44.62)
  8 Nahuel, Romagno  24 Iacc              2:40.00    2:52.59        
                 32.66      1:14.37 (41.71)
        2:03.77 (49.40)     2:52.59 (48.82)
  9 Carrera, Nicola  20 Psg               3:15.61    3:22.17        
                 40.98      1:31.44 (50.46)
        2:26.39 (54.95)     3:22.17 (55.78)
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 25-29 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:59.48
      MUNDIAL:   1:59.74
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Cury, Gabriel    29 A. L. Juvenil     2:10.00    2:08.33        
                 27.66      1:01.17 (33.51)
        1:35.15 (33.98)     2:08.33 (33.18)
  2 Quinteros, Gonz  26 Daa               2:20.00    2:18.43        
  3 Aita, Martin     25 Monster Team      2:33.00    2:24.58        
                 31.92      1:08.67 (36.75)
        1:46.33 (37.66)     2:24.58 (38.25)
  4 Nicolas, Lopez   25 Csd Don Bosco     2:43.66    2:29.40        
                 31.96      1:10.26 (38.30)
        1:51.28 (41.02)     2:29.40 (38.12)
  5 Gioffre, Benjam  28 Universitario     2:50.00    2:41.87        
                 34.38      1:14.73 (40.35)
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        1:57.57 (42.84)     2:41.87 (44.30)
  6 Navarrete Monte  29 H2o               3:05.00    2:47.10        
                 35.15      1:18.65 (43.50)
        2:03.64 (44.99)     2:47.10 (43.46)
  7 Zinna, Thaiel F  25 Nqe               3:11.12    2:48.46        
                 38.67      1:22.16 (43.49)
        2:05.00 (42.84)     2:48.46 (43.46)
  8 Amiconi, Tomas   27 Montego-Arg       2:43.00    2:51.78        
                 35.83      1:18.70 (42.87)
        2:08.03 (49.33)     2:51.78 (43.75)
  9 Grasso, Ramiro   28 Monster Team      3:05.00    3:03.88        
                 41.06      1:27.53 (46.47)
        2:15.94 (48.41)     3:03.88 (47.94)
 10 Soldano, Miguel  29 Casla             3:04.11    3:04.82        
                 36.87      1:20.81 (43.94)
        2:08.73 (47.92)     3:04.82 (56.09)
 11 Andres, Sanelli  28 Montego-Arg       3:12.50    3:11.21        
                 40.61      1:27.34 (46.73)
        2:17.24 (49.90)     3:11.21 (53.97)
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 30-34 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 1:59.51
      MUNDIAL:   1:57.46
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Rinaldi, Maximi  34 Causf             2:06.50    2:06.95        
  2 Marino, Leonir   30 A. L. Juvenil     2:15.68    2:10.73        
                 29.05      1:02.28 (33.23)
        1:36.75 (34.47)     2:10.73 (33.98)
  3 Ferreira, Bruno  30 C.R.Corrientes    2:06.30    2:10.82        
                 29.45      1:02.46 (33.01)
        1:35.53 (33.07)     2:10.82 (35.29)
  4 Peretti, Jose I  30 Iacc              2:15.02    2:18.73        
                 30.50      1:05.42 (34.92)
        1:41.24 (35.82)     2:18.73 (37.49)
  5 Nascimento, Mic  31 Okuda Swim Team   2:27.00    2:23.12        
                 30.93      1:07.18 (36.25)
        1:44.88 (37.70)     2:23.12 (38.24)
  6 Muller, Jhonata  31 Psg               2:25.01    2:25.16        
                 31.26      1:07.48 (36.22)
        1:45.06 (37.58)     2:25.16 (40.10)
  7 Roma, Leandro A  30 AE Union DE Merl  2:37.91    2:31.85        
                 31.32      1:08.36 (37.04)
        1:49.79 (41.43)     2:31.85 (42.06)
  8 Costa, Ramiro    33 Uthgra            2:32.92    2:35.43        
                 33.90      1:13.14 (39.24)
        1:54.12 (40.98)     2:35.43 (41.31)
  9 Silva, Jorge     32 Ojf Treinamento   2:45.00    2:37.90        
 10 Villagomez, Edm  31 Batan - Quito     2:50.00    2:44.14        
                 32.18      1:12.10 (39.92)
        1:56.05 (43.95)     2:44.14 (48.09)
 11 Muraca, Fernand  32 Cavl              2:52.00    2:44.52        
                 36.46      1:17.75 (41.29)
        2:00.75 (43.00)     2:44.52 (43.77)
 12 Ciccola, Guido   31 Cobb              3:02.00    2:49.83        
                 33.49      1:13.60 (40.11)
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        1:58.26 (44.66)     2:49.83 (51.57)
 13 Bethencourt, Pa  34 Monster Team      3:10.00    3:02.68        
                 38.80      1:25.67 (46.87)
        2:13.82 (48.15)     3:02.68 (48.86)
 14 Venegas, Carlos  30 Lqblo             3:09.00    3:07.65        
                 40.65      1:30.09 (49.44)
        2:21.17 (51.08)     3:07.65 (46.48)
 15 Saa, Marcelo Ja  31 Acuatico Manabi   3:13.87    3:11.15        
                 36.86      1:24.24 (47.38)
        2:16.97 (52.73)     3:11.15 (54.18)
 16 Gomez Meneses,   31 Penalolen Master  3:16.00    3:13.15        
                 42.40      1:31.22 (48.82)
        2:22.31 (51.09)     3:13.15 (50.84)
 -- Basso, Oscar     33 Lnm               2:50.00         NS        
 -- Junior, Jose Al  32 BR Masters        2:35.00         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 35-39 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:10.52
      MUNDIAL:   2:03.05
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Varde, Mariano   38 Carp              2:16.78    2:18.28        
                 30.92      1:06.35 (35.43)
        1:42.40 (36.05)     2:18.28 (35.88)
  2 Ferraro, Fabian  37 Daa               2:40.00    2:34.16        
                 34.83      1:14.37 (39.54)
        1:53.12 (38.75)     2:34.16 (41.04)
  3 Cardozo, Angel   38 Lnm               3:00.00    2:34.27        
                 33.12      1:12.03 (38.91)
        1:52.76 (40.73)     2:34.27 (41.51)
  4 Franca, Danilo   39 Pica-Pau          2:36.42    2:36.22        
  5 Lamas, Pablo     35 Lnm               3:04.00    3:02.30        
                 41.84      1:28.78 (46.94)
        2:16.16 (47.38)     3:02.30 (46.14)
  6 Brion, Guillerm  37 Lnm               3:23.71    3:30.86        
                 42.36      1:32.93 (50.57)
        2:31.09 (58.16)     3:30.86 (59.77)
 -- Bilik, Jorge Da  36 Sitas             3:11.90         NS        
 -- Tocci, Dario     38 Estudiantil Port  2:41.34         NS        
 -- Aillapan, Gabri  35 Lqblo             3:05.00         NS        
 -- Bastiani, Leona  35 Caou              2:14.34         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 40-44 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:14.34
      MUNDIAL:   2:02.97
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Silva, Alexandr  43 Masters Maringa   2:35.00    2:25.52        
                 34.50      1:12.58 (38.08)
        1:49.95 (37.37)     2:25.52 (35.57)
  2 Berli, Daniel    44 Causf             2:28.00    2:25.81        
                 34.35      1:11.84 (37.49)
        1:48.77 (36.93)     2:25.81 (37.04)
  3 Rostan, Leandro  43 Sitas             3:11.90    3:02.91        
                 41.98      1:30.04 (48.06)
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        2:18.08 (48.04)     3:02.91 (44.83)
  4 Junior, Roberto  43 Lira T. C.        2:58.00    3:13.25        
                 37.69      1:22.62 (44.93)
        2:15.05 (52.43)     3:13.25 (58.20)
  5 Antunez, Rodrig  40 Aapat             3:15.00    3:15.28        
                 37.39      1:24.18 (46.79)
        2:17.74 (53.56)     3:15.28 (57.54)
  6 Cedeno, Orlando  40 Acuatico Manabi   3:38.41    3:19.20        
                 42.32      1:31.96 (49.64)
        2:26.07 (54.11)     3:19.20 (53.13)
  7 Ferraro, Claudi  43 Daa               3:35.32    3:19.98        
                 40.95      1:31.34 (50.39)
        2:26.43 (55.09)     3:19.98 (53.55)
  8 Rosemblat, Mart  43 Lnm               3:41.04    3:48.02        
                 46.54      1:43.70 (57.16)
      2:44.56 (1:00.86)   3:48.02 (1:03.46)
 -- Sequeiros, Raul  42 Psg               2:26.81         NS        
 -- Mansur, Rodrigo  40 MAC-NINA          2:29.20         NS        
 -- Portella, Luis   43 Peru Masters      2:50.00         NS        
 -- Albino, Jorge E  43 Curitibano        2:50.00         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 45-49 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:09.58
      MUNDIAL:   2:06.40
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Marques, Eduard  45 Nautico Uniao     2:20.87    2:24.96        
                 32.80      1:09.85 (37.05)
        1:48.16 (38.31)     2:24.96 (36.80)
  2 Goncalves, Marc  48 BR Masters        2:30.00    2:31.74        
                 33.66      1:11.07 (37.41)
        1:50.02 (38.95)     2:31.74 (41.72)
  3 Hernan, Lopez G  47 Ubc               2:47.97    2:39.77        
                 33.12      1:12.81 (39.69)
        1:55.18 (42.37)     2:39.77 (44.59)
  4 Brussa, Javier   45 Cbbv              2:37.38    2:41.80        
  5 Sanchez, Heber   47 Daa               2:59.00    2:49.64        
                 37.90      1:21.73 (43.83)
        2:06.10 (44.37)     2:49.64 (43.54)
  6 Thern, Eduardo   46 Sportsman Club    2:43.80    3:03.24        
                 38.20      1:23.40 (45.20)
        2:12.48 (49.08)     3:03.24 (50.76)
  7 Pizzuto, Elvio   46 Lnm               3:18.00    3:16.56        
                 42.37      1:32.93 (50.56)
        2:25.45 (52.52)     3:16.56 (51.11)
  8 Telesca, Andres  49 Ferro Carril      3:29.79    3:19.37        
                 44.80      1:36.29 (51.49)
        2:30.41 (54.12)     3:19.37 (48.96)
  9 Hernandez, Marc  46 Casa DE Padua     3:30.00    3:23.40        
                 44.45      1:35.38 (50.93)
        2:28.72 (53.34)     3:23.40 (54.68)
 10 Zavala, Gaston   47 Sportsman Club    3:25.05    3:31.03        
                 45.43      1:40.04 (54.61)
        2:37.29 (57.25)     3:31.03 (53.74)
 -- Cordovi, Omar M  46 Peru Masters      4:00.00         NS        
 



17-11-18 18&59

Página 5 de 7http://www.fenaba.org.ar/documents/resultados/SUDAMERICANO2018/181113F542.htm

 Evento 542  Hombres 50-54 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:11.15
      MUNDIAL:   2:11.15
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Sintas, Diego    51 Lnm               2:33.75    2:36.45        
  2 Correa, Fabio D  52 Okuda Swim Team   2:42.10    2:39.26        
                 34.95      1:15.32 (40.37)
        1:57.23 (41.91)     2:39.26 (42.03)
  3 Neto, Joao Raim  52 BR Masters        2:42.00    2:45.88        
                 36.73      1:17.87 (41.14)
        2:01.26 (43.39)     2:45.88 (44.62)
  4 Zdonek, Jose     51 Culp              3:23.00    3:00.22        
                 36.74      1:23.65 (46.91)
        2:13.24 (49.59)     3:00.22 (46.98)
  5 Vivern, Atilio   51 Daa               3:05.00    3:04.34        
                 39.92      1:27.46 (47.54)
        2:15.65 (48.19)     3:04.34 (48.69)
  6 Pucci, Roberto   51 Lnm               3:12.00    3:10.41        
                 43.05      1:30.53 (47.48)
        2:18.48 (47.95)     3:10.41 (51.93)
  7 Paladino, Juan   52 Master Uruguay    3:10.00    3:19.15        
                 40.01      1:26.68 (46.67)
        2:17.58 (50.90)   3:19.15 (1:01.57)
  8 Mecoli, Claudio  50 H2o               3:28.00    3:21.06        
                 40.89      1:28.06 (47.17)
        2:19.93 (51.87)   3:21.06 (1:01.13)
  9 Esandi, Luis     54 Ubc               3:30.00    3:28.32        
                 44.36      1:36.48 (52.12)
        2:33.33 (56.85)     3:28.32 (54.99)
 10 Migone, Leonard  52 Sportsman Club    3:15.22    3:28.85        
                 42.38      1:31.94 (49.56)
        2:27.81 (55.87)   3:28.85 (1:01.04)
 11 Barragan, Berna  51 Psg               3:43.90    3:57.38        
                 44.29      1:38.03 (53.74)
      2:42.81 (1:04.78)   3:57.38 (1:14.57)
 -- Wanke, Hans Pal  50 Diana Quintana    2:22.50         NS        
 -- Rossi, Luis      52 Cfa               2:57.40         NS        
 -- Altmann, Juan C  51 Stadio Italiano   3:00.00         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 55-59 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:35.51
      MUNDIAL:   2:15.97
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Hase, Hayo       55 Psg               3:06.30    2:39.34        
                 34.33      1:14.56 (40.23)
        1:56.09 (41.53)     2:39.34 (43.25)
  2 Romero, Pablo B  55 Estadio Espanol   2:54.00    2:49.56        
  3 Isaacs, Humbert  59 Acuacol Master    3:18.70    3:02.49        
  4 Taboada, Sergio  55 Estudiantes       3:10.85    3:20.47        
                 42.71      1:37.18 (54.47)
        2:33.52 (56.34)     3:20.47 (46.95)
  5 Fritz, Pablo     59 Lnm               3:54.68    3:35.31        
                 48.05      1:43.63 (55.58)
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        2:40.35 (56.72)     3:35.31 (54.96)
  6 Efron, Javier    57 Lnm               3:38.89    3:41.89        
                 51.94      1:46.91 (54.97)
        2:46.13 (59.22)     3:41.89 (55.76)
  7 Manriquez, Patr  59 Providencia       3:49.00    3:44.85        
                 51.63      1:51.02 (59.39)
        2:49.78 (58.76)     3:44.85 (55.07)
  8 Daniel, Zenker   55 Club Alta Barda   3:58.25    4:03.46        
                 55.62    1:59.37 (1:03.75)
      3:03.44 (1:04.07)   4:03.46 (1:00.02)
  9 Prieto, Alberto  56 Lnm               4:00.00    4:08.69        
                 50.64    1:52.69 (1:02.05)
      3:01.19 (1:08.50)   4:08.69 (1:07.50)
 -- Valenzuela, Nic  56 Msm               3:58.00         NS        
 -- Lecot, Alejandr  58 Daa               2:48.00         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 60-64 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 2:53.49
      MUNDIAL:   2:29.40
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Abalos, Juan An  63 San Bernardo      3:45.53    3:41.60        
                 44.49      1:40.04 (55.55)
        2:38.65 (58.61)   3:41.60 (1:02.95)
  2 Colo, Walter Ra  61 Master Uruguay    3:30.00    3:47.41        
                 48.98      1:47.44 (58.46)
      2:49.43 (1:01.99)     3:47.41 (57.98)
  3 Andreoli, Rolf   62 Lqblo             4:25.00    4:17.24        
                 52.53    1:57.23 (1:04.70)
      3:07.88 (1:10.65)   4:17.24 (1:09.36)
  4 Vasquez, Franci  62 Estadio Espanol   4:25.00    4:26.91        
                 57.63    2:04.77 (1:07.14)
      3:16.11 (1:11.34)   4:26.91 (1:10.80)
 -- Arce, Armando A  61 Guayaquil Club    3:30.00         NS        
 -- Matzenbacher, J  60 Nautico Uniao     4:03.15         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 65-69 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:01.54
      MUNDIAL:   2:38.71
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
 -- Castro Torres,   65 Club Terrazas     3:45.00         DQ        
      Kick breaststroke type
 -- Blumer, Manfred  67 Delfines LC       3:35.00         NS        
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 70-74 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:14.82
      MUNDIAL:   2:51.32
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Canepa, Fernand  71 Peru Masters      3:32.10    3:36.42        
                 46.41      1:41.34 (54.93)
        2:39.93 (58.59)     3:36.42 (56.49)
  2 Rios, Emerson    71 Mig Reis          4:20.00    4:29.32        
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                 55.92    2:06.25 (1:10.33)
      3:19.91 (1:13.66)   4:29.32 (1:09.41)
  3 Oliva, Carlos    72 Cavs              6:00.00    5:59.48        
               1:11.29    2:42.05 (1:30.76)
      4:21.16 (1:39.11)   5:59.48 (1:38.32)
 
 Evento 542  Hombres 75-79 200 CC Metro Estilo de Mariposa
=========================================================================
 SUDAMERICANO: S 3:33.73
      MUNDIAL:   3:16.99
    Nombre         Edad Equipo            Sembrar    Finales       Puntos 
=========================================================================
  1 Fontes, Roberto  75 Minas T. C.       3:41.63    3:48.09        
                 46.48      1:44.46 (57.98)
      2:46.12 (1:01.66)   3:48.09 (1:01.97)
 -- Takarada, Osamu  76 R. Juventude      4:20.00         DQ        


